
Sr. No. Branch Name State Borrower Name Guarantor Name
(wherever applicable)

Registered address of the Borrower Registered address of the Guarantor (wherever applicable) Outstanding amount (in ₹) Asset Classification Date of Asset classification Details of security possessed Name of the Title holder of the security possessed

1 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Agna Media Studio Mr. P M Shaji  48/557-F, Near Bhavan’s School, Elamakkara P.O., 
Kochi - 682 026

Alungal House, Nanthiattukunnam, North Parur - 683 513 2,84,36,581 NPA NA All piece and parcel of land having a total extent of 147.750 cents with building along with all 
improvements thereon situated in (i) Sy. No. 739/6/1, 739/5, 739/2/2, 739/6/2 of Koothattukulam 
Village, Muvattupuzha Taluk, Ernakulam Distict, Kerala State

Mr. P M Shaji  

2 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Shri Shayam Metal 
Manufacturing Private Limited

1. Mr. Suresh Bundiwal
2. Mr. Bharat Kaushik
3. Mr. Umashankar Agarwal
4. Mrs. Sujata Agarwal

Gut No. 59 & 67, Village Kambare, Shirishpada, 
Shahapur Road, Wada, Thane

1. Mr. Sureshkumar Attarsingh Bundiwal
Flat No. 702, 7th Floor, Pinnacle B, Vasant Oscar, LBS Marg, Mulund (West) – 400 080.

2. Mr. Bharat Bhushan Kaushik
3230/234, Ramnagar, Tri Nagar, New Delhi – 110 035.

3. Mrs. Sujata Umashankar Agarwal
Flat No. 706, 7th Floor, Redwood Society, Vasant Garden,  Mulund (West), Mumbai – 400 080.

4. Mr. Umashankar Motilal Agarwal
Flat No. 706, 7th Floor, Redwood Society, Vasant Garden, Mulund (West), Mumbai – 400 080.

9,06,99,405.32 NPA 30.09.2013 Gut No. 59 adm. 1 Hectare and Gut No. 67(P) adm. 40R, both situated at Village Kambare, Taluk 
Wada, District Thane

Shri Shayam Metal Manufacturing Private Limited

3 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Amar Prakaash Developers Pvt. 
Ltd.

1. Mr. Aadarsh Kumar Surana
2. Mr. Aashish Surana

Mr. Aadarsh Kumar Surana 1. Mr. Aadarsh Kumar Surana & Mr. Aashish Surana
42, Rajendra Prasad Road, Nehru Nagar Chromepet, Kancheepuram, Chennai - 600044 Tamil Nadu

                     1,33,07,00,000.00 NPA 31.10.2021 343 flats in Temple Waves Phase I & II,  PKV Mahanagar Road Extension, Tiruneermalai, 
Kundrathur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600069 to a extent of total 10.31 acres.

(i) Sudhir Kumar Surana (ii) S.Aadarsh Kumar Surana (iii) 
S.Aashish Surana (iv) Rushab Reality (v) Prakash Realty 
(vi) K.P. Realty and (vii) Kuldeep Surana.

4 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Jindal Specialty Textiles 
Limited

PNB

1. Mr. Sandeep Jindal, 2. Mr. Yash 
Paul Jindal, 3. Mr. Ramesh Jindal,      
4. Mr. Rajinder Kumar 
5. Mr. Sahil Jindal, 
6. Mr. Aman Jindal, 
7. Jindal Cotex Ltd, 
8. Himachal Textile Park Limited 

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, Jindal Specialty Textiles ltd., UP 
Mahal, Ram Nagar, Village Thathel, Tehsil Amb, 
Dist Una, HP 177211

1584500000 NPA 31.03.2014

5 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Jindal Specialty Textiles 
Limited

Allahabad

1. Mr. Sandeep Jindal, 2. Mr. Yash 
Paul Jindal, 3. Mr. Ramesh Jindal,      
4. Mr. Rajinder Kumar 
5. Mr. Sahil Jindal, 
6. Mr. Aman Jindal, 
7. Jindal Cotex Ltd, 
8. Himachal Textile Park Limited 

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, Jindal Specialty Textiles Ltd. 
UP Mahal, Ram Nagar, Village Thathel, Tehsil Amb, 
Dist Una, Himachal Pradesh - 177211

355000000 NPA 28.02.2014

6 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra H.R. International Limited 1) Man Mohan Malll, 
2) Mohan Mall (since  deceased), 
3) Jyoti Mohan Mall, 
4) Standard Pharmaceuticals Ltd and 
5) Pushppalki Realty Pvt Ltd

216, Mahatma Gandhi Road, PS Burra Bazar
Kolkata - 700007
West Bengal

1) Man Mohan Mall 216, M.G. Road, Kolkata- 700007
2) Mohan Mall (deceased) FE- 379, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091.
3) Standard Pharmaceuticals Ltd, 27, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700007
4) Pushppalki Realty Pvt Ltd, 216, M.G. Road, Kolkata- 700007

93,94,33,633.83 NPA 31.12.2015 All that pices and parcel of land with building, structure and residential units adm. 400 Cottahs (out 
of 62,211,81 Sq. Mtrs) situated within the limit of Serampore Municipality, Police Station and Sub- 
District of Hooghly  and now known and numbered as 1, D'Cruze Garden Lane, Serampore 

Standard Pharmaceuticals Limited

7 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Aditi Health Oil Pvt. Ltd. 1) Mr. Ajay Kumar Agrawal
2) Mrs. Sunita Agrawal
3) M/s Baba Somnath Rice Mill 
Private Limited
4) M/s Aashna Dwellers Private 
Limited

Vill & P.O Kuchut, Ground Floor, PS Memari
Burdwan, Near Rajbari Bardhaman - 713407, West
Bengal

1) Mr. Ajay Kumar Agrawal,                          
12, Earle Street, 2nd Floor, Flat no. 2B, P.S. Ballygunge, Kolkata - 700 026
2) Mrs. Sunita Agrawal
4, Chowranghee Lane, Diamond Chamber, Block III, Site No. 6E, P.S. Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016
3) M/s Baba Somnath Rice Mill Private Limited
4, Chowranghee Lane, Diamond Chamber, Block III, Site No. 6E, P.S. Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016
4) M/s Aashna Dwellers Private Limited
4, Chowranghee Lane, Diamond Chamber, Block III, Site No. 6E, P.S. Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016

138,61,11,293.49 NPA 12.12.2012 1) All that piece & parcel of residential flat no. 2B adm. 1600 sq.ft. on 2nd Floor of the building 
situated at 12, Earlie Street, Kolkata 700026, PS:- Ballygunj, SRO:- Alipur
2) All that pieces & parcels of land adm. 6.93 acres at Mouza:- Kaleswar, JL No. 20, PS Memari, 
Dist Burdwan, West Bengal
3) Office space no. 6E adm. 860 sqft on 6th floor of the building known as Diamond Chambers 
situated at Block-III, 4 Chowringhee Lane, Kolkata 700016

1) Mr. Ajay Kumar Agrawal & Mrs. Sunita Agrawal
2) M/s Baba Somnath Rice Mill Private Limited
3) M/s Aashna Dwellers Private Limited

8
9

10 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Rajnil Infrastructures Private 
Limited

1) Mr. Rajesh Rajankar
2) Mr. Rajendra Mahajan
3) Mrs. Idrishkhan Pathan
4) Mr. Chandrakant Sonole
5) Mr. Shamkant Sonole
6) Mr. Anil Sonole
7) Mrs. Yahsoda Sonole
8) Mrs. Kalindi Dhakulkar
9) Mrs. Pramila Deshkar
10) Mrs. Nilima Rajankar

29, Vastu-Shilp, Prashant Nagar,Ajni,Nagpur - 
440015 Maharashtra

1) 86, Radhey Mahalaxmi Nagar 1, Nagpur- 15
2) Rjankar Vastu Shilp, Prashant Nagar, Ajni, Nagpur- 440 015
3) Sanjeevani Complex, Swawlambi Nagar, Nagpur 
4) 10, Jafar Nagar, Wardhman Nagar, Nagpur
5) 111, Telecom Nagar, Nagpur- 440022
6) 54, Deendayal Nagar, Nagpur- 440022
7) 27, Deendayal Nagar, Nagpur- 440022
8) 20, Swawalambil Nagar, Nagpur- 440022
9) 86, Radhey, Mahalaxmi Nagar 1, Nagpur- 440024

25,34,69,087 NPA 31.05.2008 All that non-agricultural land admeasuring 10.6 acres (4.22 hectors) out of 13.6 acres (5.43 
hectares) being the portion of entire land bearinf Kh.No. 75/1, situated at Waddhamna Gram 
Panchayat, Waddhama Nathional Highway, Amravati Road Tahsil Hingna.

Mr. Chandrakant Sonole, Mr. Samkant Sonole, Mr. Anil 
Sonole, Mrs. Yashoda Sonole, Mrs. Kalindi Dhakulkar,        
Mrs. Pramila Shivshankar Deshkar

11 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Maa Durga Commotrade Pvt 
Ltd

1. Mrs. Loramitra Rath
2. Mr. Suryakanta Panda
3. Mr. Balram Kar
4. Mr. Suryakanta Acharya
5. Mr. Prasanta Chandra Rath

302, Nilkanth Apartmrnts, College Square, Cuttack – 
753003.

1. Kairapari, P.O. Kotsahi, Tangi, Cuttack – 754022.
2. B001, Khemalata Apartment, Bibekananda Marg, Bhubaneswar 751 002.
3. Jaybhairaba Naugaon, Agrahat, Cuttack - 754022
4. 1st Floor, 102, Shyama Kunj Appts, Bibekananda Nagar, Cuttack, 754028.
5. Kairapari, P.O. Kotsahi, Tangi, Cuttack – 754022.

184738092.08 NPA 05.07.2013 1. All that piece and parcel of freehold homestead land total admeasuring AC 0.080 dec. situated 
in Khata No. 104 corresponding to Hal settlement not-final Khata No.84/KA Plot No.60, Area AC 
0.030 dec. and Khata No. 202/05 corresponding to Hal not-final Khata No.36/KA Plot No.60/776 
area Ac 0.050 dec. along with 2 storied building over the plot at Dist. – Cuttack Sahara, Hal Unit – 
39, Silpapuri, P.S. – Madhupatna, Mouza – Khannagar, Cuttack.
2. All that piece and parcel of Freehold Homestead land property situated in Khata No.416, Plot 
No.246, area AC 0.820 Dec. and Plot No.265 area AC 0.350 dec. corresponding to mutation 
correction Khata No.974/121 at Mouza – Bainchua, P. S. – Tangi, Jagatpur (SRO), District – 
Cuttack.
3. All that piece and parcel of Freehold Homestead land property admeasuring AC 0.270 dec. 
situated in Khata No.815 corresponding to mutation correction Khata No.985/171, Plot No.1804 at 
Pratapnagari, P. S. – Cuttack Sadar, Mouza – Pratapnagari, Dist – Cuttack.
4. All that piece and parcel of Freehold Homestead land together with structure and fixtures area 
admeasuring AC 0.10 dec. situated in Khata No.668, Plot No.1124 corresponding to mutation 
correction Khata No.985/259, Plot No.804 at Mouza – Pratapnagari, P. S. – Cuttack Sadar, Dist. – 
Cuttack.
5. All that piece and parcel of Freehold Homestead land property situated in Khata No.713, Plot 
No.300, area AC 0.640 Dec. and Khata No.783 corresponding to mutation correction Khata 
No.974/217, Plot No.299, AC 1.190 dec., total admeasuring A 1.830 dec. at Mouza – Bainchua, 
P.S. – Tangi, District – Cuttack.

1. Maa Durga Commotrade Pvt Ltd- (currently under CIRP)
Possession with Liquidator 
2. Mrs. Loramitra Rath
3. Mr. Suryakanta Panda
3. Mr. Suryakanta Acharya
4. Mr. Prasanta Chandra Rath

12 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra M/s Prasanta Chandra Rath 1. Mr. Suryakanta Panda, 
2. Mrs. Loramitra Rath &  
(Mrs. Ichhabati Rath,              Mr. 
Subhas Ch. Rath, 
Mr. Pradipta Ch. Rath, Mrs. Snehalata 
Mishra, Mrs. Bilasini Mohapatra, Mrs. 
Lalita Mishra, 
Mr. Pramode Ch. Rath represented by 
the Power of Attorney Holder 
(Mr. Prasanta Ch. Rath)

Kairapari, P.O. Kotsahi, Tangi,
Cuttack – 754022.

1. 1st Floor, 102, Shyama Kunj Appts, Bibekananda Nagar, Cuttack, 754028.
2. Kairapari, P.O. Kotsahi, Tangi, Cuttack – 754022.

30734512.53 NPA 03.09.2013  All that piece and parcel of Commercial Plt adm. 5,562 sq. ft. at Plot No. 844 (AC 0.12 Dec.), 
846 (Ac 0.01 Dec) at Khata No. 217, Mouza – Kotsahi, Tahasil – Tangi, Chowdwar, District - 
Cuttack and a G+3 building thereon with a built up area of 11,000 sq. ft. 

Mr. Prasanta Chandra Rath

13 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra M/s Mahadeb Construction Co 1) Mr. Mantu Singh
2) Mrs. Radha Rani Singh
3) Mr. Madhusudan Chakraborty

9, Corn field Road, Kolkata - 700 019 1) Mr. Mantu Singh
331, Kalitala Link Road, North Purbachal, Kolkata - 700078
2) Mrs. Radha Rani Singh
331, Kalitala Link Road, North Purbachal, Kolkata - 700078
3) Mr. Madhusudan Chakraborty
BD-254, Salt Lake, P.S. Bidhannagar, Kolkata -  700064

115922762.7 NPA 31.07.2009 1. All that pece and parcel of land land measuing 1 cottah 3 chittacks be more or less together with 
a 2 storied building measuring 550 sqft. on each floor thereon situated at Mouza Kasba, Dag 686, 
Khatian No. 1191, JL No. 13, Touzi No. 145 Holding No.53/B, R. K. Chatterjee Road, PS- Kasba, 
Kolkata 700 042, District 24 Parganas South excluding one flat measuring 600 sq ft. super built up 
more or less on the first floor South East Side or South side of the building and one car parking 
measuring 100 sq ft. in the same premises. 

2. All that piece and parcel of land along with two storied building measuring 500 sq ft in each 
floor (total aggregating to 1000 sq ft) admeasuring 4 cottahs more or less comprised and situated in 
Mouza Kasba, Dag No. 4152, Khatian No. 2239, Touzi No. 145, RS No. 233, JL No. 13 within the 
limits of KMC Ward No. 106 and known as 331 and 332, Purbachal Kalitala Road, PS Kasba, 
Kolkata 700 078, District 24 Parganas South.

Mr. Mantu Singh

Samay Electronics Private LimitedNPAMaharashtra 1. All that piece and parcel of non - agricultural land lying being and situate at Plot No. 1 
(erstwhile known as Shed No. 10) on land of survey no. 379, 381, 382/paiki, 387 and 389 totally 

24.03.2008Cnergy, Prabhadevi 29,07,97,0001) Kanku, Avenue Park, Ravarpar Road, Morbi- 363641, District Rajkot, Gujarat.
2) New Adarsh Society, Sanala Road, Morbi- 363 641, District Rajkot, Gujarat

MR Industrial Estate, Rajkot- Morbi Highway, Morbi-
363 641, District Rajkot Gujarat

1) Mr. Ramesh Bhanji Patel
2) Mr. Manubhai Ukabhai Patel

Samay Electronics Private 
Limited

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

Information on secured assets possessed under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 as on December 31, 2025

Land area is 15-64-31 Hectares with Built up area of around 20,000 sq mtr situated at Village 
Thathal, Upmahal, Ram Nagar, Tehsil Amb, Dist Una, Himachal Pradesh.

Himachal Textile Park Limited1. Mr. Yash Paul Jindal, B-1-980/2A, Opp. Police Lines, Civil Lines, Ludhiana - 141420
2. Mr. Ramesh Jindal, H. No. D- 40, Greater Kailash – II, New Delhi
3. Mr. Rajinder Kumar Jindal House no. 29-D, Sarabha Nagar, Ludhiana - 141420
4. Mr. Sahil Jindal, H. No. D- 40, Greater Kailash –II, New Delhi
5. Mr. Aman Jindal House no. 29-D, Sarabha Nagar, Ludhiana - 141420
6. Jindal Cotex Ltd VPO Jugiana, GT Road Ludhiana - 141420
7. Himachal Textile Park ltd UP Mahal, Ram Nagar,Village Thathel, Tehsil Amb, Dist Una Himachal 
Pradesh - 177211
8. Mr. Sandeep Jindal, B-1-980/2A, Opp. Police Lines, Civil Lines, Ludhiana - 141420



14 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

Scotts Plantation Private Limited 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

481/B, IV Phase, 
Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560058 (Karnataka)

Also at:
No. 391, 2nd Cross, 2nd stage, 80 Feet Road, RMV Extension
Bangalore – 560094, Karnataka

22,51,74,10,115.65                  NPA 28.05.2018 with effect from 
01.04.2013

The Self-contained Pent House bearing No.1403 admeasuring about 1955.07 Sq. ft. Carpet area 
with terrace admeasuring about 223.96 sq. ft. area, situated in the Building Known as “Sanchayani 
Citi” at Plot No.62, 63 & 64 Collectively known as Set-F, in Sector -15, CBD Belapur, Navi 
Mumbai in the District Thane and Registration office of Thane-6 at CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai. 

Scotts Plantation Private Limited

15 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

Scotts Plantation Private Limited 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

481/B, IV Phase, 
Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560058 (Karnataka)

Also at:
No. 391, 2nd Cross, 2nd stage, 80 Feet Road, RMV Extension
Bangalore – 560094, Karnataka

22,51,74,10,115.65                  NPA 28.05.2018 with effect from 
01.04.2013

The Self-contained Pent House bearing No.1405 adm. about 2258.45 Sq. ft. Carpet area, situated 
in the Building Known as “Sanchayani Citi” at Plot No.62, 63 & 64 Collectively known as Set-F, in
Sector -15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai in the District Thane and Registration office of Thane-6 at 
CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai. 

Scotts Plantation Private Limited

16 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

Scotts Plantation Private Limited 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

481/B, IV Phase, 
Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560058 (Karnataka)

Also at:
No. 391, 2nd Cross, 2nd stage, 80 Feet Road, RMV Extension
Bangalore – 560094, Karnataka

22,51,74,10,115.65                  NPA 28.05.2018 with effect from 
01.04.2013

The Self-contained Row House bearing No.102 adm. about 1644.72 Sq. ft. Carpet area with terrace 
admeasuring about 1775.87 sq. ft. area, situated in the Building Known as “Sanchayani Citi” at Plot
No.62, 63 & 64 Collectively known as Set-F, in Sector -15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai in the 
District Thane and Registration office of Thane-6 at CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai. 

Scotts Plantation Private Limited

17 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

Scotts Plantation Private Limited 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

481/B, IV Phase, 
Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560058 (Karnataka)

Also at:
No. 391, 2nd Cross, 2nd stage, 80 Feet Road, RMV Extension
Bangalore – 560094, Karnataka

22,51,74,10,115.65                  NPA 28.05.2018 with effect from 
01.04.2013

The Self-contained Row House bearing No.103 adm. about 1319.68 Sq. ft. Carpet area with terrace 
adm. about 1748.42 sq. ft. area, situated in the Building Known as “Sanchayani Citi” at Plot No.62, 
63 & 64 Collectively known as Set-F, in Sector -15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai in the District 
Thane and Registration office of Thane-6 at CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai. 

Scotts Plantation Private Limited

18 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

Latur Integrated Textile Park Private 
Limited 

410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

NA 2,49,81,00,930.30                    NPA 28.05.2018 with effect from 
01.04.2013

25.11.2016 (Marked NPA in May 
2018 by CSA)

31.03.2018 with effect from 
15.07.2015

All that piece of land known as Plot No. D-68 in the Addl. Latur Industrial Area, within the village 
limits of Khandapur and outside limits of Latur Municipal Council, Taluka Latur, District Latur 
containing by admeasurement 2,00,000 square meters of thereabouts together with inter alia  all 
present and future assets lying at the property including but not limited to current assets of the 
borrower.

Owner : MIDC

Lessee: Latur Integrated Textile Park Private Limited 

19 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

NA 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

NA 22,51,74,10,115.65                  NPA 28.05.2018 with effect from 
01.04.2013

All that piece of leasehold land known as plot no. S-32(P), S-33 & S-34 in Sy. No. parts of 40 &
41 in the I Phase Apparel Park Industrial Area Doddaballapura, within the village limits of Arehalli
Guddadahalli, Kasaba Hobli, Doddaballapura Taluk, Bangalore Rural District containing by
admeasurements 9816.00 sq. mtrs. or thereabouts. 

Bombay Rayon Fashions Limited

20 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

NA 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

NA 22,51,74,10,115.65                  NPA 28.05.2018 with effect from 
01.04.2013

Unit Nos. 1119, 1123-27, 1135-39, 1140-41, 1143-44 and 1148 & 1129, 1130, 1131, 1132, 1133 & 
1134 in Oberoi Garden Estate (Oberoi Garden 1st floor), Chandivali, Off Saki Vihar Road, Saki 
Naka, Mumbai 400 072 on the 1st Floor, constructed on a plot of land comprised in larger property 
bearing CTS Nos. 47, 47/1 and 47/20 situated lying and being at village Chandivali, Taluka Kurla 
in the registration district of Bombay City & Bombay Suburban.

Bombay Rayon Fashions Limited

21 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

NA 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

NA 22,51,74,10,115.65                  NPA 28.05.2018 with effect from 
01.04.2013

Office Premises at D-Wing, Unit Nos. 6129 to 6141 on 6th Floor having area of 8050 sq ft in 
Oberoi Garden Estate, CTS No 47 and 47/1 to 47/20, Chandivali, Andheri (E), Mumbai– 400 072.

Bombay Rayon Fashions Limited

22 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

NA 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

NA 22,51,74,10,115.65                  NPA 28.05.2018 with effect from 
01.04.2013

All that piece and parcel of leasehold land, hereditament & parcel bearing plot no. RC-51, situated 
at Tarapur Industrial Area, village Saravalli at Boisar, Taluka Palghar, District- Thane being part of 
layout of MIDC admeasuring 3809 sq. mtrs. or thereabout together with the structure standing 
thereon.

Bombay Rayon Fashions Limited



23 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra VTX Industries Limited 1. Laxmi Apparels & Wovens Ltd. (in 
liquidation)
2. Seshraj Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

4,48,80,68,472                         NPA 30.04.2013 Pieces and parcels of land of total extent of 5 Acres and 39 cents in the Coimbatore Registration 
District, Pollachi Sub Registration District, Pollachi Taluk in Thottia Kottampatti Village. The 
property is situated within the Thottia Kottampatti Village Limits. 

M/s Vijayeshwari textiles Limited

24 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra VTX Industries Limited 1. Laxmi Apparels & Wovens Ltd. (in 
liquidation)
2. Seshraj Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

4,48,80,68,472                         NPA 30.04.2013 Land at Tirupur Registration District, Pollachi Sub Registration District, Pollachi Taluk, 
Pilchinnampalayam Village, Pollachi Taluk, Coimbatore District, Extent of land 7.80 acres, Factory
Building 120950 sq. ft., SF No. 49/1 to the extent of 1.44 acres. 

M/s Vijayeshwari textiles Limited

25 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra VTX Industries Limited 1. Laxmi Apparels & Wovens Ltd. (in 
liquidation)
2. Seshraj Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

4,48,80,68,472                         NPA 30.04.2013 Machinery at Samathur M/s Vijayeshwari textiles Limited

26 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Transglobal Inland Container 
Services Pvt. Ltd.

1. Mr. M. A. Nasser 
2. Mr. Thressiamma Thomas
3. Mr. Francis Xavier

Transglobal Inland Container Services Pvt. Ltd.
Door no. 41/1834 D, 3rd Floor, Veekay Tower, TAB 
Road, Cochin - 682 018 

1. Mr. M. A. Nasser, S/o Abdul Khader
Mandath House, Desom P.O., Aluva, Ernakulam District - 683 101
2. Mr. Thressiamma Thomas, W/o Francis Xavier
Karakkat House, Asokapuram, Aluva, Ernakulam - 683 101 
3. Mr. Francis Xavier, S/o Late K.M.Xavier
Karakkat House, Asokapuram, Aluva, Ernakulam - 683 101

48,09,49,208                            NPA 08.10.2014 All that is part and parcel of 42.08 Ares (36.48 Ares as per latest tax receipt) of property in Survey 
Nos. 299/2B/3, 299/2A/2, of Aluva West Village, Aluva Taluk, Ernakulam District, together with 
all improvements, easements, rights etc. of whatever nature which is attached to it covered by 
document Nos-2310/71 dated 15.07.1971 of Aluva SRO.

Mr. Francis Xavier

27 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Venkateshwara Food Products 1. Sri M  Sree  Ramulu
2. Sri Singam Chennakeswarlu

M/s  Venkateshwara  Food  Products 
Plot  No.20, Road  No.4,  IDA , Mallapur,  
Hyderabad  - 500076,  Reg.by Proprietor Sri M Sree 
Ramulu, S/o  Sri  M  Narayana

1. Sri M  Sree  Ramulu, S/o  Sri  M Narayana
Flat No.415,Tarajith  Residency, Next  Lane  of  Deepak  Theatre,
Near  Keshav  Memorial  School, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad – 500029
2. Sri Singam Chennakeswarlu, S/o S Ramalingam,
H.No. 3-49, Shakthi Nagar, Chintalkunta Check Post, L.B.Nagar, Hyderabad - 500074

5,26,96,439                              NPA 30.06.2015 All that the Residential House No.10-241/3 (old. 8-72/1) consisting of Ground and First Floors, on 
Plot No. 41, admeasuring 230.00 Sq. Yards or 192.28 with a buildup area of around 3000.00 Sq. 
feet, in Survey Nos.693 (part) and 706 Situated at Satyanarayanapuram now Known as 
Vasanthapuri Colony, within the limits of GHMC, Malkajgri  Circle and Mandal , R R District, 
Standing in the name of Sri M. Sree Ramulu.

Sri. M. Sree Ramulu

28 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Datta Bakery 1. Mr Yashwantrao. D. Patil                  
2. Mr Ashok Laxman Mali

Shree Datta Bakery
Gat no.595, At/PO: Jambhali-416102, Taluk Shoril, 
Dist Kolhapur.

1. Gat no.595, At/PO: Jambhali-416102, Taluk Shoril, 
Dist Kolhapur.

2. Gat no.595, At/PO: Jambhali-416102, Taluk Shoril, 
Dist Kolhapur.

8,93,23,189                              NPA 14.07.2013  I.All that piece and parcel of land bearing Gat No. 595 (P) admeasuring 00 Hector 04 Aar and 
building thereon admeasuring 231.61 sq. mtrs. situated at Village Mouje Jambhali, Taluka Shirol, 
within the limits of Registration District Kolhapur, Sub-Registration District Shirol, District 
Kolhapur;

 II.All that piece and parcel of land bearing Gat No. 595 (P) admeasuring 00 Hector 040 Aar i.e. 
4000 sq. mtrs. of open land situated at Village Mouje Jambhali, Taluka Shirol, within the limits of 
Registration District Kolhapur, Sub-Registration District Shirol, District Kolhapur;
III. All that hypothecated movable property lying at the above mentioned property

M/s Shree Datta Bakery

29 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Sandhya Prakash Limited 1) Mr. Bharat Patel
2) Mrs. Bharati Patel
3) Mrs. Smita Patel
4) Surya Offset Printers (India) Private 
Limited
5) DSP Finprint Ltd

Sandhya Prakash Bhawan
Malviya Nagar
Bhopal - 462003
Madhya Pradesh

1-3) Plot no. 16 Malviya Nagar Huzur CTT Nagar
Bhopal - 462003 Madhya Pradesh

4-5) Sandhya Prakash Bhawan
Malviya Nagar Bhopal - 462003 Madhya Pradesh

6,66,95,49,929                         NPA 31.05.2011 1) Exclusive first charge by way of mortgage of all the piece and parcel of freehold land bearing 
Khasra No./Plot No. 13/1/1/1/Va/1, Patwari Halka No.42/50, Vikas Khanda Funda, Revenue 
Division 4, Tehsil Huzur E-8 Village Bawadia Kalan, Dist. Bhopal (MP) adm. 0.25 Acres in the 
State of Madhya Pradesh - Bharat Patel.
2) Exclusive first charge by way of mortgage of all the piece and parcel of freehold land bearing 
Khasra No./Plot No. 13/1/1/1-La, Patwari Halka No.42/50, Vikas Khanda Funda, Revenue Division
4, Tehsil Huzur E-8 Village Bawadia Kalan, Dist. Bhopal (MP) adm. 0.25 Acres in the State of 
Madhya Pradesh- Bharati Patel.

Mr. Bharat Patel, 
Mrs. Bharati Patel, 
Sandhya Prakash Limited

30 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Shubh Hospitality Private 
Limited

1. Mr. Atul Bisaria
2. Mrs. Mihu Bisaria
3. Mr. Siddharth Mobar
4. Mr. Saif Habibullah
5. Arch Millennium Restaurant P L

30, P.J. Ramchandani Marg, Opp, Radio Club, 
Colaba, Mumbai - 400001

1. 701, NW, 3rd Street, Boca Raton, Florida - 33487, USA
2. 8402, Lookout Circle, Boca Raton, Florida - 33496, USA
3 & 4) 30, P. J. Ramchandani Marg, Opp Radio Club, Colaba, Mumbai -1
5. 701, NW Street, Boca Raton, Florida - 3487, USA

56,61,01,180                            NPA 30.06.2008 Ground plus three floors, Shelley’s Estate, RR No.1245, Apollo Reclaimation Estate, P.J. 
Ramchandani Marg, Opp. Radio Club, Colaba, District, Mumbai, State Maharashtra - 400 005.

Leased by Board of Trustees of Mumbai Port Trust (MPT)

31 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Unique Proteins Limited 1. Mr. Nitin J Sandesara, 
2. Mr. Chetan J Sandesara, 
3. Mrs. Dipti Sandesara, 
4. Blue Mark Mercantile Private 
Limited

20-B, Khatau Bldg, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Fort, 
Mumbai - 400023

1, 2 & 4) 329, Sandesara House, Jawahar Nagar, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400062

3) 58A, Punit Nagar, Old Padra Road, Baroda, Gujarat - 390015 

                            96,19,22,468 NPA 30.11.2012 Unit No 301 to 311, 3rd Floor, Chawda Industrial Estate, Chincholi Bunder Road, Deorukhkar 
Wadi (Reliefs Road), Malad, (west), Mumbai - 400 064.

Intense Consultancy Services, 
Yogi Consultancy Services, 
Nishant Consultancy Services, 
Saika Consultancy Services, 
Triangle Investment Company

32 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Unique Proteins Limited 1. Mr. Nitin J Sandesara, 
2. Mr. Chetan J Sandesara, 
3. Mrs. Dipti Sandesara, 
4. Blue Mark Mercantile Private 
Limited

20-B, Khatau Bldg, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Fort, 
Mumbai - 400023

1, 2 & 4) 329, Sandesara House, Jawahar Nagar, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400062

3) 58A, Punit Nagar, Old Padra Road, Baroda, Gujarat - 390015 

                            96,19,22,468 NPA 30.11.2012 Unit No 401 to 411, 4th Floor, Chawda Industrial Estate, Chincholi Bunder Road, Deorukhkar 
Wadi (Reliefs Road), Malad, (west), Mumbai - 400 064.

Sterling International Enterprises Limited

33 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Unique Proteins Limited 1. Mr. Nitin J Sandesara, 
2. Mr. Chetan J Sandesara, 
3. Mrs. Dipti Sandesara, 
4. Blue Mark Mercantile Private 
Limited

20-B, Khatau Bldg, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Fort, 
Mumbai - 400023

1, 2 & 4) 329, Sandesara House, Jawahar Nagar, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400062

3) 58A, Punit Nagar, Old Padra Road, Baroda, Gujarat - 390015 

                            96,19,22,468 NPA 30.11.2012 Land adm. 42733 sq m located at 93/1, 94/1, 95/1, 100 & 102, behind PMT Machines Limited, 
Mouje/ Village : Kadachala, Taluk - Halol, District - Panchmahal, State- Gujarat.

PMT Engineering Limited

34 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Unique Proteins Limited 1. Mr. Nitin J Sandesara, 
2. Mr. Chetan J Sandesara, 
3. Mrs. Dipti Sandesara, 
4. Blue Mark Mercantile Private 
Limited

20-B, Khatau Bldg, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Fort, 
Mumbai - 400023

1, 2 & 4) 329, Sandesara House, Jawahar Nagar, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400062

3) 58A, Punit Nagar, Old Padra Road, Baroda, Gujarat - 390015 

                            96,19,22,468 NPA 30.11.2012 Non agricultural land located at RS. No 277/3, 277/4, 277/5,277/6, Final Plot No 4, TPS No 1 of 
Mouje Akota, Old Padra Road, Taluk & Dsitrict - Vadodara, Gujarat. 

Sterling International Enterprises Limited

36 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra 1) Forward Shoes (India) Pvt 
Ltd) (FSIPL)
2) Forward Leather Company 
(FLC)
3) Concernia Virginia Chennai 
Pvt. Ltd (CVCPL)

Personal Guarantors
Mr. Asgar Ali Dhala (Deceased)
Md. Yavar Dhala
Mr. Ahmed Dhala 
Mrs. Zubedia Asgar Ali Dhala
Mrs. Rehane Yavar Dhala

Corporate Guarantors
Forward Leather Company (for the 
loans of FSIPL)
Forward Shoes (India) Pvt. Ltd. (for 
the loans of FLC)
Forward Shoes (India) Pvt. Ltd. and 
Forward Leather Company (for the 
loans of CVCPL)

No 50, Raja Muthiah Road, Periamet, Chennai – 3 1. Mr. Mohammed Yavar Dhala
Casuarina Drive No. 4 Kapaleeswarar Nagar
Neelangarai, Chennai - 600 047
2. Legal heirs of Mr. Late Asgar Ali Dhala
Old No. 19, New No. 14, Sivaganga Road
Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600 034.
3. Smt. Rehane Yavar Dhala
Casuarina Drive No. 4, Kapaleeswarar Nagar
Neelangarai, Chennai - 600 047
4. Smt. Zubaida Asgar Ali Dhala
Old No. 19, New No. 14, Sivaganga Road
Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600 034.
5. Mr. Ahmed Dhala
Casuarina Drive No. 4 Kapaleeswarar Nagar
Neelangarai, Chennai - 600 047

1) 3488362897
2) 2391418987
3)  638468657 

NPA 1) 27.12.2011
2) 12.01.2012
3) 28.01.2012

Item No. 1: All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring to an extent of 2400 Sq.ft. (5.5 cents) 
situated in No. 145, Neelangarai Village, Saidapet Taluk, Chengleput District, comprised in S. No. 
92/71 (part) of field No. 4 measuring North to South 88 feet both sides, East to West 27 2/4 feet 
both sides

Item No. 2: All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring to an extent of 2400 Sq.ft. (5.5 cents) 
situated in No. 145, Neelangarai Village, Saidapet Taluk, Chengleput District, comprised in S. No. 
92/71 (part) of field No. 4 measuring North to South 88 feet both sides, East to West 27 1/4th feet 
both sides

Item No. 3: All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring to an extent of 2400 Sq.ft. (5.5 cents) 
situated in No. 145, Neelangarai Village, Saidapet Taluk, Chengleput District, comprised in S. No. 
92/71 (part) of field No. 4 measuring North to South 88 feet both sides, East to West 27 1/4th feet 
both sides

Item No. 4: All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring to an extent of 2400 Sq.ft. (5.5 cents) 
situated in No. 145, Neelangarai Village, Saidapet Taluk, Chengleput District, comprised in S. No. 
92/71 (part) of field No. 4 measuring North to South 88 feet both sides, East to West 27 2/4 feet 
both sides 

Item No. 5: All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring to an extent of 2400 Sq.ft. (5.5 cents) 
situated in No. 145, Neelangarai Village, Sholinganallur Taluk, Kanchipuram District, comprised in 
S. No. 92/71 (part) of field No. 4 measuring North to South 88 feet both sides, East to West 27 
1/4th feet both sides  

Item No. 6: All that piece and parcel of land together with a portion of old titled house having a 
built up area of 120 sq ft admeasuring to an extent of 2400 Sq.ft. (5.5 cents) situated in No. 145, 
Neelangarai Village, Sholinganallur Taluk, Kanchipuram District, comprised in S. No. 92/71 (part) 

Item No. 1 - Asgar Ali Dhala
Item No. 2 - Athiya Fathima gifted to Ahmed Dhala 
(Guardian Mohammad Yavar Dhala)

Item No. 3 - Athiya Fatima gifted to Ahmed Dhala 
(Guardian Mohammad Yavar Dhala)

Item No. 4 - Kulsum Bai gifted to Asgar Ali Dhala

Item No. 5 - Asgar Ali Dhala

Item No. 6 - Mohammad Yavar Dhala

Item No. 7 - Mohammad Yavar Dhala

Item No. 8 - Zubaida Asgar Ali gifted to Mohammad Yavar 
Dhala

37 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Mr. Renjith Kalathil Raju NA P. O. Box-82046,  Doha , State Of Qatar  IN 999999 -                                 31,19,423  NPA 12-05-2021 Survey No . 247/6 & 247/7 Kuttanadu Taluk Kunnumma Village Alappuzha Alappuzha Kerala :- 
688506

Renjith Kalathil Raju

38 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra M/S New Sankalp Printing 
Press

NA Surbhi Apartment, Burudgoan Road, Ahmadnagar  
Maharashtra IN 414001

-                                 55,84,660  NPA 09-08-2022 Sub P.No.06, P.No. 17To20, S.No.25/1/25/2, Nr. Sagar Vediocon, Gaurav Nagar, Maliwada, 
Ahmednagar, Maharashtra :- 414001

M/S New Sankalp Printing Press

39 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Mr. Chandrakant Vishnu 
Baraskar

NA Baraskar Mala , Near Sapkal Hospital, Shakar Nagar 
Ahmed Nagar Maharashtra IN 414003

-                                 28,37,690  NPA 09-01-2021 Shop No.07, Ground Floor, Sai Corner, Cts No. 5635/a/1&5635/a/2 Chitale Road, Ahmednagar,  
Maharashtra :- 414003

Chandrakant Vishnu Baraskar

40 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Mr. Pralhad Bhimrao Kulal NA C/o 56 Apo, Chhawani, Aurangabad Maharashtra IN 
431001

-                                 16,16,476  NPA 12-11-2021 Flat No 07, Second Floor Yash Apartment Plot No 33 Gut No 14 Pandharpur Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra :- 431001

Pralhad Bhimrao Kulal

41 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Basappa K NA S/o Kenjadiyappa, Haralakatte Hebbalagere, 
Davangere Karnataka IN 577213

-                                 11,92,127  NPA 10-03-2021 Property No. 89/47, Khata No. 204 Ubrani Hobali, Haralakatte Village Kanchiganalu Panchayath 
Channagiri Davangere Karnataka :- 577213

Basappa K

42 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Marvel Landmarks Private 
Limited (MLPL)

1.Vishwajeet Jhavar
2.Subhash Goel
3.Annuj Goel
4.Ankit Goel
5.Rajendra Goel

Office No. 301-302, Jewel Tower, Lane No. 5, 
Koregaon Park,Pune - 411001,Maharashtra

1.Vishwajeet - 12, Marvel Residency, South Main Road, Koregaon Park, Pune – 411001
2.Subhash Goel - San Mahu Complex, 5,  Bund Garden Road,  Opp. Puna Club, Pune- 411001 
3.Annuj Goel - Flat no. 701,  Konark A Plus,  Sopan Baug, Pune – 411001
4.Ankit Goel - Flat no. 702,  Konark A Plus,  Sopan Baug, Pune – 411001
5.Raj Goel -San Mahu Complex, 5,  Bund Garden Road,  Opp. Puna Club, Pune- 411001

                     1,40,92,80,025.45 NPA 29-07-2022 1. 11 residential flats 
2. 8 commercial units 
Address: Project Sangria, Mohammed Wadi Road, Taluka Haveli, District Pune- 411001, MH 

MLPL

VTX Industries Limited (in liquidation)
(Formerly Vijayeswari Textile Limited)
Through Official Liquidator 
Attached to the Hon’ble High Court, Madras Office 
of the Official Liquidator, 

Corporate Bhawan, 2nd Floor, 
No.29, Rajaji Salai, Chennai- 600 001  

Also at:
10/400 Palaghat Main Road
Kuniamuthur, Coimbatore
Tamil Nadu – 641 008 

1. Laxmi Apparels & Wovens Ltd. (in liquidation)
Through CA. M. Suresh Kumar FCA
Liquidator – M/s. Lakshmi Apparels & Wovens Limited (in Liquidation)
M/s. S.P.P & Co, Chartered Accountants
No.27/9, Nivedh Vikas, Pankaja Mill Road, Puliyakulam, Coimbatore - 641 045.

Also at: 
10/400 Palaghat Main Road, Kuniamuthur, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu – 641 008

2. Seshraj Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.
10/400 Palaghat Main Road, Kuniamuthur, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu – 641 008



43 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Marvel Omega Builders Private 
Limited

1.Vishwajeet Jhavar Office No. 301-302, Jewel Tower, Lane No. 5, 
Koregaon Park,Pune - 411001,Maharashtra

1.Vishwajeet - 12, Marvel Residency, South Main Road, Koregaon Park, Pune – 411001                      1,78,00,94,736.60 NPA 01-05-2023 1.BDP (2A and 2B) - ~23927 sq mtrs 
2.Amenity Space - ~7133 sq mtrs
3.Area under road widening - ~6165.64 sq mtrs
4.V12 - Carpet area of ~415 sq mtrs
5.Tower E (20 shops) and Tower F (Area - 6328.77 sq mtrs.)

MOBPL (BDP, Area under Road Widwning, Amenity 
Space and V12) and Goel Ganga (Tower E and F)

44 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

NA 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

NA 19,36,51,330.71                       NPA 31.07.2022 2.1 MW wind farm in an extent of 2 acres of land in R.S.No. 1 of Konchigeri village, Siruguppa 
taluk, Bellary district, Karnataka

Bombay Rayon Fashions Limited

45 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Maharashtra Bombay Rayon Fashions 
Limited 

Mr. Prashant Agrawal 410, 4th Floor,
Bluerose Industrial Estate,
Near Metro Mall and Tata Power Petrol Pump,
Western Express Highway,
Borivali (E)- 400 066

also at: 
Shivhara, A/501, Carter Road No.2, Opp BMC
shatabdi hospital, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066

Flat No. 602, 6th Floor,  
Daffodil, N S Road No. 7,
JVPD Scheme, Vile Parle, 
Mumbai - 400049

Rs. 1,02,37,38,311.93/- NPA 25.11.2016 105,106,107,108, on 1st Floor, admeasuring 15466 sq. feet, in building known as “Everest Aangan 
Infotech Park”, Plot No. C-30/31, TTC Industrial Area, Opp. Krishna Steel Mills, Nr. NOCIL 
Security Providers, within Village limits of Pawane, Taluka & Registration Sub – District Thane. 

Mr. Prashant Agrawal

46 Cnergy, Prabhadevi Kerala Sanchesz Healthcare Pvt Ltd XIII/581, SANCHESZ HILLS, PANNIYANKARA - 
678 683
PALAKKAD DISTRICT. - 678683
Kerala

NA 28,91,22,342.98 NPA 31-08-2009 P&M along with Land and building at Block No 36 at Sy No 363/ 2  Kannambr Village, Alathur, 
Thaluk in Sub-District of Alathur in the District of Palakkad an  extent of 2 Acres 90 Cents

Sanchesz Healthcare Pvt Ltd



Sr. No. Branch Name State Borrower Name  Guarantor Name(wherever applicable) Registered address of the Borrower Registered address of the Guarantor (wherever 
applicable)

Outstanding 
amount (in ₹)

Asset 
Classification

Date of Asset 
classification

Details of security possessed Name of the Title holder of the 
security possessed

Account No.

1 GARIAHAT- KOLKATA WEST BENGAL BALARAM SAHA RUPA SAHA   (CO-BORROWER) S/O -RADHASHYAM SAHA, FLAT 2C,  2ND FLOOR  119 (202),
SATYEN ROY ROAD, P.S.- BEHALA, KOLKATA - 700034

W/O - BALARAM SAHA, FLAT 2C,  2ND FLOOR  119 (202), SATYEN 
ROY ROAD, P.S.- BEHALA, KOLKATA - 700034

413983 NPA 07-11-2021 ALL THAT A SELF CONTAINED RESIDENTIAL FLAT, ON THE STRAIGHT 
THREE BUILDING BEING FLAT NO.3-C ON THE 2ND (TOP) FLOOR, SOUTH-

EAST SIDE AT THE STRAIGHT THREE STORIED BUILDING NAMELY 
MALINA MANSON MEASURING A SUPER BUILT UP ARE OF 787 SFT, 

CONSISTING OF TWO BED ROOMS, ONE DRAWING CUM DINNING, TWO 
BATHROOM, ONE BALCONY, AND INCLUDING THE UNDIVIDED 

IMPARTIBLE PROPORTIONATE SHARE IN THE LAND ATTRIBUTABLE TO 
THE FLAT AT KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (S.S.UNIT) BEING 

K.M.C. PREMISES NO, 202 SATYEN ROY ROAD, KOLKATA - 700034, 
WHICH POSTAL ADDRESS IS 119, SATYEN ROY ROAD, P.S.- BEHALA, 

KOLKATA - 700034 

BALARAM SAHA HL/0011/H/13/000156

2 ASANSOL WEST BENGAL MANOJ KUMAR BURNWAL RAKHI BURNWAL S/D/W of -BHARAT LAL BURNWAL,SHREE KRISHNA 
APARTMENT B BLOCK 1ST FLOOR ARADANGA ASANSOL 

DIST BURDWAN,713303

S/D/W of -DAMODAR LAL BURNWAL,SHREE KRISHNA APARTMENT B 
BLOCK 1ST FLOOR ARADANGA ASANSOL DIST BURDWAN,713303

2678334 NPA 31-12-2021 ALL THAT PIECE  AND PARCEL  OF FLAT BEING AT NO.A-1  ON THE 1ST 
FLOOR OF SUPER BUILD UP AREA 911.SQ.FEET AT SREE KRISHNA 

APARTMENT SITUATED UPON LAND MEASURING 10 COTTHAS IN R.S. 
PLOT NO,19677, R.S.KHATAIN NO.2341, J.L.NO. 20, MOUZA- ASANSOL 

MUNICIPALITY, P.S ASANSOL(S) DIST. BURDWAN. BOUNDARIES OF THE 
PLOT EAST: 16 FEET WIDE ROAD, WEST: HOUSE OF AMRIT PRASAD ROY, 
NORTH : PROPERTY OF SIDHU DAS, KHUDIRAM BOURI SHIBU DAS AND 
FOUZDAR PRASAD, SOUTH :  PROPERTY OF DR. PALIT AND HOUSE OF 

MR. PANDEY.
ALSO AS

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF FLAT NO. A-1, 1ST FLOOR, SREE 
KRISHNA APARTMENT, ARADANGA, R.S. PLOT NO. 19677, R.S. KHATIAN 
NO.2341, J.L. NO.20 WARD NO.22, MOUZA - ASANSOL MUNICIPALITY, P.S. 

ASANSOL, DIST. BURDWAN PINCODE - 713303

MANOJ KUMAR BURNWAL HL/0013/H/13/000019 & 
HL/0013/H/15/000001

3 SHAIKH TRADING COMPANY     (CO-
BORROWER)

S/D/W of -,NEAR OSIAN FANTA  SOYLA,342037

4 JUBEDA     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -BHANWARU KHAN,13 BHATO KA MOHALLA PYANVA
TEHSIL  DEEDWANA DIST   NAHAUR,341318

5 B VENKATARATNAM     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -VENKATA SUBBAIAH BANDLA,H NO 20 233 BALIJAPALEM
VENKATAGIRI NELLORE,524132

6 B SARASWATHI     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -KRISHNAIAH KAMATHAM,H NO 20 233 BALIJAPALEM
VENKATAGIRI NELLORE,524132

7 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH DASARI SURYA RAO DASARI SRILAKSHMI     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -SANKARA RAO DASARI,D NO 1 94 SALIPETA 
UNGUTURU WG DIST,534411

S/D/W of -DASARI SURYARAO,D NO 1 94 SALIPETA UNGUTURU WG
DIST,534411

2808681 NPA 07-10-2020 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
SITUATED AT WEST GODAVARY DISTRICT,TADEPALLIGUDEM 

SRO,UNGUTURU PANCHAYAT AND VILLAGE,PIN-534411,DOOR NO.1-
94  RCC BUILDING IN AN EXTENT OF 104 SQ YARDS WITH ALL 

EASEMENT RIGHTS OF SITE BOUNDED BY EAST:MAIN ROAD 22-9 
FEET,WEST: D.CH.SATYANARAYANA MURTHI PROPERTY IN PART AND 
PROPERTY OF D.A RAJU IN PART 22-9  FEET,NORTH:HOUSE WALL OF 

S.CHINA APPARAO 41-0 FEET,SOUTH: JOINT WALL BETWEEN THIS 
PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OF D.SUSEELA 41-0 FEET.

D SURYA RAO HL/0090/H/14/000003

8 PAKA VENKATESWARA RAO     (CO BORROWER) S/D/W of -PAKA RAMARAO, 16-5-41/B, RAMALAYAM STREET 
AURANGABAD KOVVURU WEST GODAVARI, 534350

9 PAKA RAMARAO     (CO BORROWER) 16-5-41/B, RAMALAYAM STREET AURANGABAD KOVVURU WEST 
GODAVARI, 534350

10 PAKA VIJAYAKUMARI     (CO BORROWER) S/D/W of -PAKA VENKATESWARA RAO, 16-5-41/B, RAMALAYAM 
STREET AURANGABAD KOVVURU WEST GODAVARI, 534350

11 RAJADHANI FASHION JEWELLERS – CO 
BORROWER 

1 KANIYAPURAM THEMBAMOODU, TRIVANDRUM, KERALA - 695301

12 NOORINISA ASHARAF – CO BORROWER W/O - ASHARAF EBRAHIMKUTTY, 772/8 MANAKATTUVILAKOM, 
KANIYAPURAM SOUTH, KADINAMKULAM, TRIVANDRUM, KERALA, 
695301 NR. MUSLIM MOSQUE, PALLINADA

13 AFSAL ASHARAF NOORUNNISA – CO 
BORROWER

S/O - ASHARAF EBRAHIMKUTTY, H NO 8/722, MANAKATTU 
VILAKOM, KANIYAPURAM CHITTATTUMUKKU P.O., TRIVANDRUM, 
KERALA - 695301 NR PALLINADA JN

14 SAFFAH SHAJAHAN – CO BORROWER D/O - ABDUL KARIM SHAJAHAN, H NO 8/722 MANAKATTU 
VILAKOM, KANIYAPURAM CHITTATTUMUKKU P.O., TRIVANDRUM, 
KERALA - 695301 NR PALLINADA JN

15 MALASIAN GOLD SOUK– CO BORROWER AP - VIII 897, 898, 899, KANIYAPURAM, TRIVANDRUM, KERALA - 
695583 OPP. BUS STAND KANIYAPURAM

16 DEVA (SON OF MRS. A. GIRIJA -CO BORROWER, 
SINCE DECEASED)

S/O - KUMAR, 1/161A, AYYANAR KOIL STREET, RAMA VETTI
KUDIKADU, SENDURAI TALUK, ARIYALUR DIST., TAMIL NADU 621719

17 AJITH KUMAR (SON OF MRS. A. GIRIJA -CO 
BORROWER, SINCE DECEASED)

S/O - KUMAR, 1/161A, AYYANAR KOIL STREET, RAMA VETTI
KUDIKADU, SENDURAI TALUK, ARIYALUR DIST., TAMIL NADU 621719

18 DINESH PRASAD SAH S/D/W of -MOTI LAL SAH, SONAILI BAZAR, SONAILI, PELLAGOR, 
KADWA, KATIHAR, BIHAR - 855114

19 BHAGWATI OIL CO SONAILI KADWA KATIHAR,854105
20 BHAWNA D/O DINESH PRASAD SAH (LEGAL 

HEIR OF SIMA SAH)
SONAILI BAZAR, SONAILI, PELLAGOR, KADWA, KATIHAR, BIHAR - 
855114

21 RITESH KUMAR S/O DINESH PRASAD SAH 
(LEGAL HEIR OF SIMA SAH)

SONAILI BAZAR, SONAILI, PELLAGOR, KADWA, KATIHAR, BIHAR - 
855114

22 KOMAL D/O DINESH PRASAD SAH (LEGAL HEIR 
OF SIMA SAH)

SONAILI BAZAR, SONAILI, PELLAGOR, KADWA, KATIHAR, BIHAR - 
855114

23 PUSHPA TIWARI  {(LEGAL 
REPRESENTATIVE/HEIR OF LATE RAM NIVAS 
TIWARI since deceased (CO-BORROWER )) & 
CO-BORROWER } 

W/O -LATE RAM NIVAS TIWARI, 8, CHHAPPAN DARVAJA, PIDAVA 
WARD NO 10, TEHSIL - PIRAWA, DIST. JHALAWAR, RAJASTHAN, PIN 
326034

24 KAMLA SHANKAR TIWARI {(LEGAL 
REPRESENTATIVE/HEIR OF LATE RAM NIVAS 
TIWARI since deceased (CO-BORROWER ) & 
GUARANTOR}

S/O- LATE RAMNIVAS TIWARI, 8, CHHAPPAN DARVAJA, PIDAVA 
WARD NO 10, TEHSIL PIRAWA, DIST. JHALAWAR, RAJASTHAN, PIN 
326034

25 NAGESH DADHICH     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -JAY PRAKASH DADHICH,346 B SHRINATH PURAM KOTA
RAJ ,324009

26 SHRI MAHADEV TOUR AND TRAVELS     (CO-
BORROWER)

346 B SHRINATH PURAM KOTA,324009

27 M S NITYASEVA SERVICES     (CO-BORROWER) KUBER SHOP NO  09 10  RANA NAGAR JALNA ROAD 
AURANGABAD,431001

28 JAYASHRI KACHRU DIKE     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -KACHRU MOHAN DIKE,PLOT NO 74 VYANKATESH NAGAR
JALNA ROAD AURANGABAD,431001

29 MADDIRALA LEELAVATHI S/D/W of -SUBBARAO PANGULURI,FLAT 403 SATYA YAMINI 
APARTMENT 4TH FLOOR BRODIEPET 3 12 GUNTUR,522002

30 SATYA COTTON COMPANY S/D/W of -,5 21 70 FLAT NO 601 SATYANIVAS APARTMENTS 2 12 
BRODIPET GUNTUR,522002

31 P SWAROOPA S/D/W of -NEELISETTY CHINA CHENNAIAH,D NO 23 10 46  BROKERS 
BAZAR  NEAR SARADA HOTEL  R AGRAHARAM  GUNTUR,522003

32 AMBICA ENTERPRISES S/D/W of -, 19 10 39  DARGA MANYAM  KAMMASESHAIAH 
GROUNDS ROAD  GUNTUR,522003

33 SRI SAI SWAROOPA WHOLESALE FANCY 
STORES

23 10 45  BROKER BAZAR  GUNTUR,522003

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
Information on secured assets possessed under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 as on December 31, 2025

JODHPUR RAJASTHAN ABDUL AJIJ S/D/W of -MOMADIN,BHATO KA MOHOHALLA PYAWAN 
KHARESH DIDWANA NAGAUR,341318

3304143 NPA 28/02/2021 & 
31/10/2021 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
SITUATED AT KHASRA NO. 480/5 IN WARD No.3,MEASURING AN AREA 
OF 234.71 Sq. Mt AT MEGHWALON KE PASS, NEAR RAMDEW CEMENT 

AT VILLAGE-SOYLA, TEHSIL-BAWRI AND DISTRICT-JODHPUR, 

ABDUL AZIZ HL/0062/H/14/000112 & 
HL/0062/H/14/000092

NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH VENKATA VARAPRASAD BC S/D/W of -VENKATA RATHNAM BANDLA,H NO 20 233  
BALIJAPALEM  VENKATAGIRI NELLORE,524132

1638170 NPA 30-Apr-21 All that piece and parcel of mortgaged property being S NO.279 NEAR 
D.NO.S: 27-101(OLD), 27-218(NEW), BALIJAPALEM VEEDHI , NELLORE 

REGISTRATION DISTRICT, VENKATAGIRI TOWN, VENKATAGIRI 
MUNICIPLALITY VENKATAGIRI PIN 524132, HOUSE AND VACANT SITE 

BOUNDED BY:    EAST: HOUSE WALL OF NARRA JAYARAMAIAH;  SOUTH: 
LAND OF SHAIK KHADAR BASHA;  WEST: BALIJAPALEM STREET;   

BANDLA SARASWATHI HL/0089/H/15/000054

RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH SATYA SREE DURGA LORRY TRANSPORT DOOR NO 16-5-41/B RAMALAYAM STREET AURANGABAD 
WARD 16, VILLAGE KOVVURU MANDAL WEST GODAVARI, 

534350

1224669 NPA 06-Dec-21 ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY WEST GODAVARI 
DISTRICT, KOVVUR SUB REGISTRAR, KOVVUR MANDAL, VEMULLURU 

SIVARU AURANGABAD MANDAL KOVVUR DNO-16-5-41, PRESENT 
DOOR NO AS PER HOUSE TAX RECIEPT DNO-16-5-42, TERRACED 
ROOMS TILED PORTIONS CENTRE 120.5 SQ YDS, RSNO-285/1A, 

BOUNDED BY: 
EAST: TILED HOUSE WALL OF PAKA RAMARAO 69'-0'; SOUTH: JOINT 

PAKA RAMARAO HL/0090/H/19/000008

TRIVANDRUM KERALA ASHARAF EBRAHIMKUTTY S/O - IBRAHIM KUTTY, 772/8 MANAKATTU VILAKOM, 
KANIYAPURAM SOUTH, KADINAMKULAM, TRIVANDRUM, 

KERALA, 695301 NR. MUSLIM MOSQUE, PALLINADA

15010575 NPA 08-05-2022 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY ADMEASURING 14.17 
ARES SY.NO. 202/2/5/2 SY NO. 45/B-1; RESURVEY NO: 202/2/5/2  

WITH A  BUILDING BEARING KP 2/679  OF KADINAMKULAM VILLAGE, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM TALUK, KERALA PIN 695301 ALL OTHER 

APPURTENANCES AND RIGHTS OBTAINED BY SAFFAH SHAJAHAN AS 
PER SETTLEMENT DEED NO. 3004/2013 OF  SUB REGISTRAR OFFICE 

KAZHAKKUTTAM.
BOUNDED AS EAST: ROAD, WEST: PROPERTY OF MRS. ABUSA, NORTH 

: PROPERTY OF ALEXANDER, SOUTH : PROPERTY OF MRS. MANGA.     

SAFFAH SHAJAHAN HL/0120/H/14/000015

TRICHY TAMILNADU R KUMAR S/O - RAMASAMY, 1/161A, AYYANAR KOIL STREET, RAMA 
VETTI  KUDIKADU, SENDURAI TALUK, ARIYALUR DIST., 

TAMIL NADU 621719

3421675 NPA 06/12/2021 & 
05/08/2022

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING 
ARIYALUR REVENUE DISTRICT, ARIYALUR REGISTRATION DISTRICT, 

SENDURAI SR, SENDURAI TALUK, ASAVEERAN KUDIKADU VILLAGE, SF 
NO . 146/20B , 0.10.5 ARES EQUAL TO 0.26 CENT, BOUNDED BY: WEST 

OF: ROAD; SOUTH OF: KANAKAYAL LAND; NORTH OF: RAMASAMY 
LAND; EAST OF: GUNASEKARAN LAND

R KUMAR HL/0128/H/14/000025 & 
HL/0128/H/16/000003

PURNEA BIHAR SIMA SAH (DINESH PRASAD SAH (LEGAL HEIR)) S/D/W of -,STATE BANK GALI TOWN VILL AMLATOLA 
ANCHAL KATIHAR DISTT KATIHAR, 854105

3362663 NPA 01-Dec-21 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGE PROPERTY OF MAUZA-
KANTIA, PS-KADWA, SUB REGISTRY OFFICE-BARSOI, ANCHAL-KADWA, 
PS NO-488, TAUZI NO-02, JAMABANDI NO-11, KHATA NO-06, KHESRA 

NO-297, DIST - KATIHAR KATIHAR PIN 854105

SIMA SAH HL/0186/H/13/000022

KOTA RAJASTHAN LALIT KUMAR {LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE/HEIR 
OF LATE RAM NIVAS TIWARI since deceased 

(CO-BORROWER ) & BORROWER}

S/O -LATE RAM NIVAS TIWARI, 8 CHHAPPAN DARAVAJA, 
PIDAVA, WARD NO. 3, TEHSIL- PIRAWA, DIST JHALAWAR, 

RAJASTHAN, PIN 326034

1645389 NPA 07-01-2020 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING 
HOUSE SITUATED AT WARD NO. 10, ADMEASURING 1339.61 SQ. FTS., 

CHAPPAN DARWAJA MOHHALLA,TEHSIL - PIRAWA,DIST. JHALAWAR 
RAJASTHAN, PIN 326034.

BOUNDED BY:  
EAST: HOUSE OF DEEP CHAND & RAGHUVEER PATWARI;  

WEST: CHOWK THAN HOUSE OF KAILASH & AKSHAY JAIN;  
NORTH: HOUSE OF DEEP CHAND JAIN; 

LALIT KUMAR HL/0199/H/13/000025

KOTA RAJASTHAN JAY PRAKASH DADHICH S/D/W of -DEVDUTT,346  B  SHRINATH PURAM KOTA  RAJ 
,324009

934714 NPA 31-Aug-21 All that Piece and Parcel of Property being House situated at Khasra 
No. 1422, Plot No. 116-B, Shreeram Nagar Anta, Tehsil Anta, Dist: 

Baran, admeasuring 152.00 sq. Yds. Bounded as under:  East: Road;  
West: Any Plot;  North: Any Plot;  South: Open land

JAY PRAKASH DADHICH HL/0199/H/14/000014

AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA NITIN RAMKRISHNA SHELKE S/D/W of -RAMKRISHNA,PLOT NO 74 VYANKTESH NAGAR 
JALANA ROAD AURANGABAD,431001

2043981 NPA 31-Dec-20 All that piece and parcel of mortgaged property being Plot No. 1/P 
admeasuring area 180.39 square meters, situated in Gut No. 66 at 

Kumbephal, Aurangabad, PIN 431001 and boundaries of the Plot is as 
under: East: Govt. Road, West: 9.00 Meter Wide Road, South: Plot No. 2 & 

3 North: Remaining Part of Plot No 1

NITIN RAMKRISHNA SHELKE HL/0210/H/15/000014

GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH MADDIRALA SAMBASIVA RAO S/D/W of -ANKAMMA MADDIRALA,FLAT 403 SATYA 
YAMINI APARTMENT 4TH FLOOR BRODIEPET 3 12 

GUNTUR,522002

5029911.17 NPA 06-Dec-21 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY OF An 
undivided, unspecified and indivisible share measuring (i.e.) 59 sq.yds 

or 49.33 mts share site out of 592.08 sq.yds or 495.03 sq.mts. Site 
along with a Tiled Roof House bearing Door No.5-25-65, Assessment 

No.81768 situated at 3rd Line, Brodipet, Guntur city in Guntur District, 

MADDIRALA LEELAVATHI & MADDIRALA 
SAMBASIVA RAO

HL/0219/H/13/000033

GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH VS KOTESWARARAO PAIDIMARRI S/D/W of -VENKAIAH PAIDIMARRI,D NO 23 10 46  BROKERS 
BAZAR  NEAR SARADA HOTEL  R AGRAHARAM  

GUNTUR,522003

5488145 NPA 30-Apr-22 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY : Guntur 
District,  Past Guntur  Sub District, Present Pedakakani Sub District, 

Guntur New Municipal Corporation area in Agathaavarappadu Village 
D.No.156/B  vendor  has a right an extent of 278 5/9 sq.yds. Site is 

bounded by :- East : Property of Chigurupati Subba Rao-44Ft.,South : 
Site  sold by Nallamothu Sambaiah to others - 57'-6"  West : 25 ft wide 
Road - 43'06" North : 30 ft wide Road-57 Ft.  within these boundaries 

PAIDIMARRI VENKATA SIVA KOTESWARA 
RAO

HL/0219/H/15/000022



34 VIDYA VIHAR MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA NAVNIT GOPAL BANGAR APARNA NAVNEET BANGAR     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -GOPAL,H NO 11 AT VIKRAMGAD TAL 
VIKRAMGAD DIST THANE, 401605

S/D/W of -MARUTI RAUT,H NO 11 AT VIKRAMGAD TAL VIKRAMGAD 
DIST THANE 401605

2306452 NPA 05/06/2022 & 
07/04/2022 

All that Piece and parcel of mortgaged property being House no. 11/K-
1 admeasuring 24*48 Sq. ft., situate lying and being at Village 

Vikramgad, Grampanchayat Vikramgad, Taluka- Vikramgad, Dist: 
Palghar and boundaries as follows:- On or toward East: Main Road 

Vada- Vikramgad;  On or towards West: Gaonthan Nallah; On or 
towards South: The House of Mr. Narayan G. Patil House no. 5;  On or 

towards North: The houses of Mr. Dilip L. Bangar and Mangesh V. 
Bangar, House Nos. 1 & 2.

NAVNIT GOPAL PATIL(BANGAR) HL/0458/H/17/000004 & 
HM/0458/H/15/000025

35 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH HUSSEN SHAIK  JAN BEE SHEK S/D/W of -JANU SAHEB SHAIK,23 5 6 KAMBALA BAVI 
VEEDHI SATTENAPALLI GUNTUR,522403

S/D/W of -HUSSAIN SHAIK,23 5 6 KAMBALA BAVI VEEDHI 
SATTENAPALLI GUNTUR,522403

2048967 NPA 01-Sep-21 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGE PROPERTY OF 3RD 
WARD, 1ST ZONE, DIV.NO.120.B, DOOR NO.2-2-35, SATTENAPALLE 

MUNICIPALITY, GUNTUR DIST. SATTANEPALLE PIN 522403

SHAIK HUSSEN SAHEB HL/0219/H/15/000083

36 MAJETY DURGA VEERA HANUMAN     (CO-
BORROWER)  

S/D/W of -VENKATA SAI SUBBA RAO MAJETY,25 18 44 A 1  5TH LINE 
1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR,522003

37 MAJETY NAGA PARVATHI DEVI     (CO-
BORROWER)  

S/D/W of -VENKATA SUBBA RAO TALLAM,D NO  25 18 44 A 1  5TH 
LINE 1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR,522003

38 MAJETY DURGA VEERA HANUMAN     (CO-
BORROWER)  

S/D/W of -VENKATA SAI SUBBA RAO MAJETY,25 18 44 A 1  5TH LINE 
1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR,522003

39 MAJETY NAGA PARVATHI DEVI     (CO-
BORROWER)  

S/D/W of -VENKATA SUBBA RAO TALLAM,D NO  25 18 44 A 1  5TH 
LINE 1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR,522003

40 UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN LAL CHAND NARAYAN LAL     (CO-BORROWER)  S/D/W of -NARAYAN,256  TEKRI MADRI ROAD WARD NO  
28 GIRWA UDAIPUR,313001

S/D/W of -HAMER LAL,CHUNDAWATO KA KHEDA KISHAN KARERI 
DOONGLA CHITTORGARH,312402

3237856 NPA 01-Aug-18 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAL CHAND HOUSE  AT PATTA NO. 
009, GRAM CHUNDAWATO KA KHERA, GRAM PANCHAYAT KISHAN 

KARERI, PANCHAYAT SAMITI DUNGLA DISTT. CHITTORGARH 
CHITTORGARH PIN 312001

NARAYAN LAL MEGHWAL HL/0061/H/15/000049

41 GEETA AHIR     (CO-BORROWER)  S/D/W of -RAVI AHIR,17 NARAYAN NIWAS DHOLI BAWARI 
UDAIPUR,313001

42 SKC LIGHTS     (CO-BORROWER)  S/D/W of -,17 NARAYAN NIWAS DHOLI BAWARI UDAIPUR,313001
43 MAJETY DURGA VEERA HANUMAN     (CO-

BORROWER)  
S/D/W of -VENKATA SAI SUBBA RAO MAJETY,25 18 44 A 1  5TH LINE 
1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR,522003

44 MAJETY NAGA PARVATHI DEVI     (CO-
BORROWER)  

S/D/W of -VENKATA SUBBA RAO TALLAM,D NO  25 18 44 A 1  5TH 
LINE 1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR,522003

45 MAJETY DURGA VEERA HANUMAN     (CO-
BORROWER)  

S/D/W of -VENKATA SAI SUBBA RAO MAJETY,25 18 44 A 1  5TH LINE 
1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR,522003

46 MAJETY NAGA PARVATHI DEVI     (CO-
BORROWER)  

S/D/W of -VENKATA SUBBA RAO TALLAM,D NO  25 18 44 A 1  5TH 
LINE 1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR,522003

47 ONGOLE ANDHRA PRADESH KUNAM VENKATA RAMIREDDY RAMADEVI KANDI     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -VENKATESWARA REDDY,H NO 10 15  V N 
PURAM PODILI,523240

S/D/W of -VENKATESWARA REDDY KANDI,H NO 10 15  VN PURAM 
PODILI,523240

3011202 NPA 07-Jun-19 All that piece and parcel of SURVEY NO.207, PRESENT DOOR NO.10/5, 
VISWANADHAPURAM, POWER OFFICE LANE, PODILI GRAMA 

PANCHAYAT, PRAKASAM DIST ONGOLE PIN 523240 with the following 
boundaries:      East: Panchayat Road;   South: House of Shaik 

Madarvali;    West: House of Maalapati Narayanareddy;     North: 
House of Sanikommu Tirupathyreddy; within the boundaries 48.4 

sq.yards with the existing building 1619.65 sq. ft. R.C.C

KANDI RAMADEVI HL/0220/H/14/000038

48 SURESH     (LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE/HEIR OF 
LATE SANTHI since deceased (Co Borrower)) & 
CO BORROWER

S/O - Late RAVI, NO 1/175, ALAGAHA PETTAI STREET, PACHUR, 
NATRAMPALLI, VELLORE, TAMIL NADU - 635854

49 MS. SHYLAJA (LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE/HEIR OF 
LATE SANTHI since deceased (Co Borrower)) 

W/O LATE . MR. RAJKUMAR, NO. 890, PACHUR, NATRAMPALLI, 
TAMIL NADU- 635854

50 AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA SHOBHAVAT BHUSHAN RAVINDRA RAVINDRA SHANKARDAS SHOBHAVANT     (CO-
BORROWER)  

S/D/W of -RAVINDRA,PLOT NO 96 PISHOR ROAD SUVARNA 
PALESHWAR COLONY KANNAD AURANGABAD,431103

S/D/W of -SHANKARDAS,PLOT NO 96 PISHOR ROAD SUVARNA 
PALESHWAR COLONY KANNAD AURANGABAD,431103

2037385 NPA 29-02-2020 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PLOT NO. 82, NAGAR PALIKA HOUSE 
NO. 2/98, ADMEASURING PLOT AREA 105.94 SQUARE METRES AND 
BUILT UP AREA 37.40 SQUARE METRES SITUATED IN SURVEY NO. 40/2 
AT VILLAGE KASABE, TQ. KANNAD, DIST: AURANGABAD, PIN 800011 
AND BOUNDARIES OF THE PLOT EAST: COLONY ROAD AND OPEN 
SPACE; WEST: HOUSE OF RUPCHAND HIRAMAN TAGWALE; SOUTH: 
PLOT NO. 81; NORTH: REMAINING PART OF PLOT NO. 82, HOUSE OF 
MR. VITTHAL CHANDRABHAN GORADE

RAVINDRA SHANKARDAS SHOBHAVANT HL/0210/H/14/000019

51 LALITA DEVI     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -JAGDISH PRASAD,NAYKO KA BAS  BRAMPURI BUS STAND  
JILIYA  JILIYA NAWA NAGPUR,341508

52 DEEPK KUMAR SONI     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -JAGDISH PRASAD SONI,MANPURA JILIYA,341508
53 UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN GANESH LAL GARG SANTOSH DEVI     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -SHANKAR LAL,50 BAMBORA MEDHAVALO V 

SALVIYO KI BASTI UDAIPUR,313001
S/D/W of -GANESH LAL,50 BAMBORA MEDHAVALO V SALVIYO KI 
BASTI UDAIPUR,313001

1317776 NPA 31-01-2020 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING 
WARD NO 06, GRAM PANCHAYAT BAMBORA, TEHSIL GIRWA 

KURABAD DIST UDAIPUR, RAJASTHAN, PIN 313001 AND BOUNDED 
AS:  EAST: GOVT. LAND THAN PROPERTY OF BHANWAR LAL GARG;  
WEST: ROAD;  NORTH: PROPERTY OF BHUPENDRA SINGH;  SOUTH: 

GOVT. LAND & PROPERTY OF BHANWAR LAL GARG

GANESH LAL GARG HL/0061/H/15/000035

54 MAHESH KUMAR     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -RAJ KUMAR,WARD NO 40 CHATRI BAZAR BHURE BABA KI 
BASTI GWALIOR,474001

55 MEERA     (CO-BORROWER)  S/D/W of -MAKUNDI RAM,WARD NO 40 CHATRI BAZAR BHURE BABA
KI BASTI GWALIOR,474001

56 BHAGWAN SINGH     (CO-BORROWER)  S/D/W of -RAJ KUMAR KHARE,WARD NO 40 CHATRI BAZAR BHURE 
BABA KI BASTI GWALIOR,474001

57 BORIVALI-MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA VIDESH JAYVANT PATIL JAYWANT RAMBHAV PATIL     (CO-BORROWER)  S/D/W of -JAYVANT PATIL,AT POST MAHIM REWALE 
TALUKA PALGHAR REWALE THANE, 401402

S/D/W of -RAMBHAV PATIL,AT POST MAHIM REWALE TALUKA 
PALGHAR REWALE THANE,401402

1407216 NPA 30-Jun-22 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF HOUSE BEARING GRAMPANCHAYAT 
HOUSE/ PROPERTY NO. 170 TOTAL ADM. AREA 2176 SQ. FTS., LYING 

BEING AND SITUATED AT REWALE MAHIM, TALUKA AND DISTRICT 
PALGHAR, PIN 401404

JAYVANT PATIL HL/0027/H/15/000008

58
59 CHANPA RANI HAZRA     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -CHITTA RANJAN JASH,NIGAN PURBAPARA  NIGAN 

MALGALKOT BURDWAN,713143
60 AMALENDU HAZRA     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -KAMALKANT HAZRA,NIGUN  PURBAPARA  

PANCHANTALA,713143
61 SILIGURI WEST BENGAL ILLIAS ALI MOCHHA AFRUZA KHATUN     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -MOHD ABDUL BARI,U SARIPAKRI  PO 

KHYARANTI PS MAL JALPAIGURI WEST BENGAL,735218
S/D/W of -LT AYIGAR RAHAMAN,U SARIPAKRI  PO KHYARANTI PS 
MAL JALPAIGURI WEST BENGAL,735218

615312 NPA 30-09-2020 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF VACANT LAND MEASURING 0.08 
ACRE APPERTAINING TO L.R. PLOT NO. 2351 UNDER L.R. KHATIAN NO. 
630 CORRESPONDING TO OLD PLOT NO. 2081 WITHIN MOUZA-UTTAR 

SARPAKURI, J.L. NO. 89, TOUJI NO. 84, PARGANA- CHENGMARI, P.S. 
MAL, DIST: JALPAIGURI WITHIN KRANTI GRAM PANCHAYAT AT UTTAR 

SARIPAKURI HAVING THE BOUNDARIES OF THE PLOT AS:  NORTH: 
LAND OF DONOR;  SOUTH: LAND OF DONOR; EAST: DHARAL RIVER; 

WEST: LAND OF DONOR

ILLIAS ALI HL/0015/H/14/000049

62 KUKATPALLY-HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH VENKATESH NEERUDU N CHITRA     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -LAXMAIAH NEERUDU,H NO 1 97 A 
QUTBULLAPUR HYDERABAD,500055

S/D/W of -YADAGIRI KUNTA,H NO 1 97 A QUTBULLAPUR 
HYDERABAD,500055

4121580 NPA 08-05-2022 ALL THAT THE PART AND PARCEL OF THE PLOT NO.19/PART, 
ADMEASURING 300.44 SQ.YDS, OR 251.16 SQ.MTS, COVERED BY IN 

SY. NO. 158, COVERED UNDER BLOCK NO. 5, SITUATED AT CHANDRA 
NAGAR, QUTHBULLAPUR VILLAGE, MANDAL & MUNICIPALITY, R.R. 
DIST. SUB–DIST MEDCHAL, DIST & REGN-DIST: RANGA REDDY AND 

BOUNDED BY :- NORTH :20' WIDE ROAD, SOUTH: PART OF PLOT 
NO.19 , EAST: PLOT NO. 20 &21 PART , WEST: PLOT NO. 19 / PART

N VENKATESH HL/0026/H/14/000036 & 
HL/0026/H/16/000009

63 SHAIK SALMA     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -ABDUL HAMEED,2 33  SHAMIRPET MANDAL  
DEVARYAMJAL  HAKIMPET  RANGA REDDY,500014

64 SHAIK MAHABOOB     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -SHAIK HUSSAIN,2 33  SHAMIRPET  MANDAL  
DEVARYAMJAL  HAKIMPET  RANGA REDDY,500014

65 MANISH KUMAR JAGID     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -GIRDHARI LAL,H NO 39 RAM BHAROSI KA BAS NANDARI 
VILLAGE NANDARI TEHSIL SIKARAY,303509

66 USHA DEVI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -HARSHAY JANGID,WARD NO 05 NANDRI SIKRAI,303509
67 BRIJRAJ SINGH SHEKHAWAT     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -SHIVRAJ SINGH SHEKHAWAT,B 9 SHIVJI GODARA COLONY 

KHATIPURA ROAD JHOTWARA JAIPUR,302012

GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH MAJETY SRIVASAVI S/D/W of -SIVA SANKAR RAO G,D NO  25 18 44 A 1  5TH 
LINE 1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR 522003

4846191 NPA 01-Jun-19 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MAJETY SRIVASAVI_T.S. NO. 673, 
DOOR NO: 25-18-87/1, OLD WARD NO. 16, NEW WARD NO: 22, 

BLOCK NO: 11, ASST. NO. 35123, SAMPATH NAGAR, GUNTUR 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION GUNTUR PIN 522004

MAJETY DURGA VEERA HANUMAN HL/0053/H/14/000043

GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH MAJETY SRIVASAVI S/D/W of -SIVA SANKAR RAO G,D NO  25 18 44 A 1  5TH 
LINE 1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR 522003

9725847 NPA 01-Jun-19 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MAJETY SRIVASAVI_OLD WARD NO 
16, NEW WARD NO 24, BLOCK NO 11, T.S.NO.673, PRESENT DOOR 

NO.25-18-88, OLD ASST.NO.32490, NEW ASST.NO.99155, SAMPATH 
NAGAR, GUNTUR CITY GUNTUR PIN 522004

M NAGA PARVATHI DEVI HL/0053/H/14/000050

UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN RAVI  AHIR S/D/W of -PRAHALAD AHIR,17 NARAYAN NIWAS DHOLI 
BAWARI UDAIPUR,313001

3262759 NPA 01-Oct-19 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF RAVI AHIR_SHOP NO 03 IN PLOT NO 
17 WARD NO 13 DHOLI BAORI UDAIPUR 313001 UDAIPUR PIN 313001

RAVI AHIR HL/0061/H/15/000051

GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH MAJETY SRIVASAVI S/D/W of -SIVA SANKAR RAO G,D NO  25 18 44 A 1  5TH 
LINE 1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR 522003

2650532 NPA 01-Oct-19 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MAJETY SRIVASAVI_DOOR NO. 25-18-
87/1, D. NO. 673, MUNICIPAL OLD WARD NO.16, NEW WARD NO.24, 

BLOCK NO. 11, T S NO. 673, ASST. NO. 35123, SIVALAYAM ROAD, 
SAMPATH NAGAR, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DISTRICT, A.P. PIN-522003

M NAGA PARVATHI DEVI HL/0219/H/17/000002

GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH MAJETY SRIVASAVI S/D/W of -SIVA SANKAR RAO G,D NO  25 18 44 A 1  5TH 
LINE 1ST CROSS ROAD  SAMPATH NAGR  GUNTUR 522003,

5675470 NPA 01-Oct-19 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MAJETY SRIVASAVI_DOOR NO. 25-18-
87/1, D. NO. 673, MUNICIPAL OLD WARD NO.16, NEW WARD NO.24, 

BLOCK NO. 11, T S NO. 673, ASST. NO. 35123, SIVALAYAM ROAD, 
SAMPATH NAGAR, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DISTRICT, A.P. PIN-522003

MAJETY DURGA VEERA HANUMAN HL/0219/H/17/000006

VELLORE TAMILNADU RAJESH RAVI CHETTY S/O - RAVI VENGOPATHEDDY CHETTY,  NO 1/175, 
ALAGAHA PETTAI STREET, PACHUR, NATRAMPALLI, 

VELLORE, TAMIL NADU -  635854

1429391 NPA 12-12-2019 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING OLD 
S.F.NO-25, NEW S.F.NO-25-33 D.NO-1-175, ALAGAR PATTAI STREET, 

PACHUR POST, NATRAMPALLI TALUK, VELLORE PIN 635854 AND 
BOUNDED BY:  EAST: PROPERTY BELONGS TO VIVEKANANDHAN; 

WEST: PROPERTY BELONGS TO RAMCHETTI; NORTH: STREET; SOUTH: 
COMMON PATH, EXTENTS MEASURING EAST TO WEST: 12 ¾ FT, 

SHANTHI HL/0111/H/15/000065

AJMER RAJASTHAN JAGDISH PRASAD SONI S/D/W of -PURAN MAL SONI,JILIYA TEH NAWA,341508 1863174 NPA 05-Nov-21 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED LAND BEING SHOP, 
ADMEASURING 174.76 SQ. FT., SITUATED AT AATHUNA DARWAJA 

MARG, WARD NO.-9, KUCHAMAN CITY, MANGAL MARKET, DISTRICT 
NAGAUR, AJMER PIN 341508

JAGDISH PRASAD HL/0098/H/15/000001

GWALIOR MADHYA PRADESH RAJ KUMAR KHARE S/D/W of -KISHORI LAL KHARE,WARD NO 40 CHATRI BAZAR 
BHURE BABA KI BASTI GWALIOR,474001

1631978 NPA 05-Jan-22 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING 
HOUSE NO. 883, WARD NO. 40, TELI KI BAZARIA, BHOORE BABA KI 

BASTI, LASHKAR,  GWALIOR (M.P.), PIN 474001 BOUNDED AS UNDER:  
EAST: GALI;  WEST: MANDIR;  NORTH: HOUSE OF BABULAL;  SOUTH: 

OPEN LAND

MEERA HL/0224/H/13/000106

BURDWAN WEST BENGAL ARABINDA HAZRA S/D/W of -KAMALA KANTA HAZRA,NIGAN PURBAPARA 
NIGAN MANGALKOT BURDWAN,713143

1689823 NPA 31-12-2020 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN MOUZA NIGAN, JL 
NO. 117, RS KHATIAN NO. 521 KRI, 3109, LR KHATIAN NO. 4291, RS 

AND LR  PLOT NO. 4574, AREA MEASURING ABOUT 10 DECIMAL, P.S 
MONGALKOT, UNDER DIST SUB REGISTRY OFFICE AT MONGALKOT, 

ARABINDA HAZRA HL/0014/H/14/000004

HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH BABA TIFFIN CENTER AND SWEET HOUSE S/D/W of -,BABA TIFFIN CENTER AND SWEET HOUSE  H NO 
2 33  DEVARYAMYAL  DEVARYAMJAL  SHAMIRPET  MEDHAL 
MALKAJGIRI ,500014

1900807 NPA 05-10-2022 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE HOUSE NO. 2-33 & & 2-34, 
SITUATED AT DEVER YAMZAL VILLAGE, SHAMIRPET MANDAL, 
TUMKUNTA MINUCIPALITY, MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT, 

HYDERABAD PIN 500014 AND BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:  NORTH: 

SALMA HL/0026/H/19/000029

JAIPUR RAJASTHAN GIRDHARI LAL S/D/W of -LAXMI NARAYAN JANGID,NANDRI DAUSA 
NANDRI,303509

2339976 NPA 31-Oct-20 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED LAND BEING 
RESIDENTIAL PLOT WITH PATTA NO.- 03, MISSAL NO. -44, SITUATED 

AT GRAM PANCHAYAT NANDARI, PANCHAYAT SAMITI SIKRAI, 

GIRDHARI LAL HL/0052/H/15/000019

JAIPUR RAJASTHAN KIRAN SHEKHAWAT S/D/W of -MADAN SINGH RATHORE,B 9 SHIVAJI GODARA 
KHATIPURA ROAD JHOTWARA JAIPUR,302012

1846109.95 NPA 05-Oct-22 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING FLAT 
NO. F-1 AND F-2, FIRST FLOOR, AT PLOT NO. B-9, SCHEME B-1, 

VIJAY KANWAR HL/0052/H/15/000132



68 VIJAY KANWAR     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -RANJEET SINGH PAL,B 9 SHIVAJI GODARA COLONY 
KHATIPURA ROAD JHOTWARA JAIPUR,302012

69 VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH NAGESWAR RAO ADAPA APPARAO ADAPA     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -APPARAO ADAPA,LIG 58 AND 64 APIIC COLONY 
GURUNANAK COLONY VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA DT,520007

S/D/W of -A SUBAYYA,D NO 5 119C KOTHAPETA GOLLAPROLU EAST 
GODAVARI DT,533445

1823552 NPA 06-12-2022 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING 
DOOR NO. 3-144, BESIDE DOOR NO: 17-1-130, SY NO; 89/5,NEW 
BLOCK NO: 3, DEVI NAGAR, KOTHAPETA, GOLLAPROLU NAGARA 

PANCHAYAT, EAST GODAVARI, DISTRICT VIJAYWADA PIN 533445 AND 
BEING BOUNDED BY:  EAST: ROAD;  SOUTH: HOUSE AND SITE OF 

ADAPA SUBRAHMANYESWARA RAO;  WEST: SITE OF UMMIDI SUBBA 
RAO;  NORTH: ROAD

NAGESWAR RAO ADAPA HL/0053/H/15/000067

70 VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH KANITHI NAGAMANI BHAVANI PRASAD KANITHI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -RAMA RAO THATAVARTHI,D NO 13 133 2 
CHURCH ROAD YENDALA ANJANEYA TEMPLE BACK SIDE 
SITANAGAR TADEPALLI GUNTUR DT,522501

S/D/W of -BRAMACHARI KANITHI,D NO 13 133 2 CHURCH ROAD 
YENDALA ANJANEYA TEMPLE BACK SIDE SITANAGAR TADEPALLI 
GUNTUR DT,522501

2230890 NPA 01-01-2020 R.S. NO; 170/1,DOOR NO:13-133/2, WARD NO:13, ASST NO: 6491, 
SEETHANAGARAM,TADEPALLI MANDAL,GUNTUR DIST., A.P. 

VIJAYAWADA PIN 522501

HL/0053/H/15/000091

71 VISHAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH MADHUSUDANA RAO SURISETTY KRISHNA KUMARI SURISETTY     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -SATYANARAYANA SURISETTY,D NO49 7 4 
AKKAYAPALEM LALITHANAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM,530016

S/D/W of -NARAYANA SWAMY,D NO49 7 4 AKKYAPALEM 
LALITHANAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM,530016

2790905.63 NPA 15-11-2021 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY OF  Site 
measuring  in 65 sq.yds consisting of building bearing door no.49-7-4, 

Lalithanagar area, T.D. No.159, S No.49, Allipuram Ward within the 
limits of Greaster Visakhapatnam Municipal Corporation area and 

bounded  by :East - 5 feet common path way for this property and the 
property of R. Viswanadhan and others, West Joint wall between this 
property and the house of  P. Apparao, North- 6.6 feet Common path 
way for this property and R. Viswanadham and others. South - 30 feet 

road.

MADHUSUDANA RAO SURISETTY HL/0054/H/13/000010

72 VISHAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH MADHUSUDANA RAO SURISETTY SURISETTY KRISHNAKUMARI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -SATYANARAYANA SURISETTY,D NO49 7 4 
AKKAYAPALEM LALITHANAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM,530016

S/D/W of -SURISETTY MADHUSUDHANA RAO,49 7 4 LALITH NAGAR 
LALITHA TEMPLE  AKKAYYAPALEM  VISAKHAPATNAM,530016

1625298 NPA 05-11-2021 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY 
VISAKHAPATNAM DISTRICT, DWARAKA NAGAR SUB REGISTRAR AREA 
VISAKHAPATNAM MUNCIPAL AREA ALLIPURAM WARD, SITUATED AT 

DONDAPARTHY TD NO:-159, IN SY NO:-49, SITUATED AT 
LALITHANAGAR WARD NO: 3, PROPERTY MEASURING AN EXTENT OF 
65 SQ.YDS OR 54.30 SQ.MTS BEARING OLD D-NO:-49-46-13, NEW D-

NO:-49-7-4, WITH ASSESMENT NO : 52098
BOUNDED BY: 

EAST: 5 FEET COMMON PATHWAY FOR THIS PROPERTY AND THE 
PROPERTY OF R. VISWANADHAM AND OTHERS;  

WEST: JOINT WALL BETWEEN THIS PROPERTY AND THE HOUSE OF 
P.APPARAO; 

NORTH: 6.6 FEET COMMON PATHWAY FOR THIS PROPERTY AND THE 
PROPERTY OF R. VISWANADHAM AND R. BUTCHI LINGAM; 

SOUTH: 30 FEET ROAD
MEASUREMENTS: EAST TO WEST; 11.5 FEET OR 3.50 MTS; NORTH TO 

SOUTH: 50.0 FEET OR 15.24 MTS.

MADHUSUDANA RAO SURISETTY HL/0054/H/14/000078

73 SURYA SIVA ENTERPRISES     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -,DOOR NO 11 12 28  CHINNABHARATAM STREET  NEAR 
KALINGA ROAD  SRIKAKULAM,532001

74 SURYA SANKARA ENTERPRISES     CO BORROWER S/D/W of -,SURYA SANKARA ENTERPRISES  SHOP NO 2  3  POLICE 
COMPLEX  SRIKAKULAM,532001

75 KORADA DHARMARAJU     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -CHINNARAO KORADA,DOOR NO 11 3 130  CHINNA 
BARATAM VEEDHI  SRIKAKULAM,532001

76 VISHAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH P APPALA VEERRAJU PALISETTI KANAKA RATNAM     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -SOMUNAIDU PALISETTY,H NO 2 129 1 TELAKALA 
STREET PENDURTHI MANDALAM PENDURTHI SUJATA 
NAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM,531173

S/D/W of -PALISETTI APPALA VEERA RAJU,H NO 2 129 1 TELAKALA 
STREET PENDURTHI MANDALAM PENDURTHI SUJATA NAGAR 
VISAKHAPATNAM,531173

2235745 NPA 01-09-2021 SY NO: 185/1P, PENDURTHY VILLAGE, YATHPETA, OPP LIC COLONY, 
PENDURTHI,GVMC, VISAKHAPATNAM VISHAKHAPATNAM PIN 531173

HL/0054/H/15/000034

77 VISHAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH ANIMIREDDY LOVA PRASAD ANIMIREDDY NAGESWARA RAO     CO BORROW S/D/W of -RAMBABU ANIMIREDDY,D NO  9 1 103  
NEWRESUVANIPALEM  SIDDARDHA NAGAR  
VISAKHAPATNAM   530013,530013

S/D/W of -ANIMIREDDY RAMBABU,D NO  1 66  KOTTAM VILLEGE  
PATHA KOTTAM  KOTANANUDURE   533407,533407

2778506 NPA /08/2021 & 31/07/ ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING S 
NO.468, D NO.I-66,KOLLAM SIVARU KOTTURU VILLAGE, PATA 
KOTTAM GRAM PANCHAYAT,KOTANANDURU MANDAI, EAST 

GODAVARI DISTRICT. TUNI PIN 533407 HAVING 1ST ITEM PROPERTY 
BEING 408.48 SQ. MTS. WITH RCC HOUSE BEARING D.NO. 1-66 

BOUNDED BY:  NORTH: WAY TO THE PROPERTIES OF KORUPROLU 
TRIMURTHULU AND GOVINDA RAJULU;   EAST: ITEM NO. 2 PROPERTY 

AND PANCHAYAT ROAD;  SOUTH: PROPERTY OF ANIMIREDDI 
KANNALU;  WEST:  PROPERTIES OF KORUPROLU RIMURTHULU AND 
GOVINDA RAJULU;   2ND ITEM PROPERTY BEARING 88.93 SQ. MTS 
BOUNDED BY:   EAST: PANCHAYAT ROAD;  NORTH:  WAY TO THE 

PROPERTIES OF KORUPROLU TRIMURTHULU AND GOVINDA RAJULU;  
SOUTH: FULL;  WEST:  1ST ITEM PROPERTY

ANIMIREDDY LOVA PRASAD & ANIMIREDDY N/0054/H/15/000101 & HL/0054/H/17/000

78 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH POTHURAJU HYMAVATHI POTHURAJU VENKATARAMANALAH     CO BORROS/D/W of -VENKAIAH GOLLA,25 3 1722 GOWTHAM NAGR 
PODALAKUR ROAD NELLORE,524004

S/D/W of -VENKARANARASALAM POTHURAJU,25 3 1722 GOWTHAM 
NAGR PODALAKUR ROAD NELLORE,524004

2610573 NPA 07-04-2021 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING 
NELLORE REVENUE DIVISION AREA, NELLORE MUNICIPALITY, 

NELLORE BEET 1 AREA MUNCIPAL WARD NO: 25/1, DOOR NO :1480, 
PLOT NO : 80, ASSESSMENT NO. 37480/78711, IN THAT 33 

ANKANAMS WEST SIDE AN EXTENT OF 19 ANKANAMS 34 SQ. FT OR 
130.249 SQ. MTS SITE, INIT RCC STORIED HOUSE BOUNDED BY:  EAST: 

SHOP BELONG TO VAKATI VENKATA SURESH KUMAR, THIS SIDE 
MEASUREMENT 66'-00";  SOUTH: LAYOUT ROAD, THIS SIDE 

MEASUREMENT 21'-03"; WEST: HOUSE AND SITE BELONG TO B. 
KRISHNA RAO, THIS SIDE MEASUREMENT 66'-00";  NORTH: PLOT NO. 
53, THIS SIDE MEASUREMENT 21'-03",  WITHIN THESE BOUNDARIES 

AN EXTENT OF 19 ANKANAMS 34 SQ. FT OR 130.249 SQ. MTS. OF SITE 
INIT RCC STORIED HOUSE MESAURING AN EXTENT OF 1096 SQ. FT, 
WITH ALL FITTINGS AND FIXTURES, AND ELECTRICITY SERVICE NO. 
96462, 96463, 96464 INCLUDING ALL EASEMENTS RIGHTS THEREIN 

SOLD WITH POSSESSION

POTHURAJU HYMAVATHI HL/0089/H/13/000033

79 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH MD FARID JABIN MD     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -RAHAMAN MOHAMMED,S O REHAMAN FRUIT 
BUSINESS 6 182 NAVALAKULA GARDENS 4TH MILE,524004

S/D/W of -FARID,S O REHAMAN FRUIT BUSINESS 6 182 NAVALAKULA 
GARDENS 4TH MILE,524004

1982593 NPA 01-11-2021 SY.NO.180 , 180/1-5,PATTA NO : 35 , ALLIPURAM MJARA 
NAVLAKULATOHATALU AREA FOURTH MILE, NELLORE MUNCIPAL 

COROPORATION NELLORE PIN 524004

HL/0089/H/13/000054

80 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH BOGGARAPU INDIRA DEVI BOGGARAPU NAVARATNA RANGARAJA     CO BOW/O - BOGGARAPU NAVARATNA RANGARAJA, H. NO. 
13/393, PANATHULA VARI STREET, ACHARI STREET, WARD-
13, DIST:-NELLORE, ANDHRA PRADESH ,PIN CODE- 524001

S/O -RAMAMURTHY, H. NO. 13/393, PANATHULA VARI STREET, 
ACHARI STREET, WARD-13, DIST:-NELLORE, ANDHRA PRADESH ,PIN 
CODE- 524001

1727116 NPA 07-12-2021  RI SUBBARAOWITHIN THESE BOUNDARIES AN EXTENT OF 60.44 SQ.YARDBOGGARAPU NAVARATNA RANGARAJA HL/0089/H/13/000058

81 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH CHANDRAN CHINTHA CHINTHA VIJAYA KUMARI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -NARAYANA CHINTHA,25 2 292 NEW MILITARY 
COLONY A K NAGAR WARD 25 NELLORE,524004

S/D/W of -VEERA RAJU BANDELA,25 2 292 3 CROSS RD NEW 
MILITARY COLONY NELLORE,524004

29546409 NPA 07-12-2021 ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF LAND AND BUILDING IN NELLORE 
REGISTRATION DISTRICT - NELLORE SUB- REGISTRATION, NELLORE 
MUNICIPALITY, NELLORE Bit-1, NEW MILITARY COLONY, DRY LAND 

SURVEY NO.2035 AND 2036/1, APPROVED LAYOUT PLAN PLOT 
NO.139, WARD NO.26, DOOR NO.1060, ASSESSMENT NO.39810, 
STORIED HOUSE AND SITE BOUNDED BY: (D.NO.25/2/292). EAST : 

PLOT NO.147, SOUTH : PLOT NO.140, WEST : LAYOUT ROAD, NORTH : 
PLOT NO. 138 WITHIN THESE BOUNDARIES AN EXTENT  OF 33 1/3 
ANKANAMS OR 222.969 SQ.MTS OF SITE ALONG WITH THE RCC 
HOUSE IN IT WITH ALL FITTINGS AND FIXTURES, INCLUDING ALL 

ESAEMENT RIGHTS THERE IN (G.F.RCC-1012.5 SQ.FTS, F.F.RCC-1012.5 
SQ.FTS)   

AND
  

 ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF LAND AND BUILDING IN NELLORE 
REGISTRATION DISTRICT - NELLORE SUB- REGISTRATION, NELLORE 
MUNICIPALITY, NELLORE Bit-1, NEW MILITARY COLONY, DRY LAND 

WARD NO.25/II, NORTHERN SIDE OF  D.NO.229 , APPROVED LAYOUT 
PLAN  PLOT NO.138,MEASURING AN EXTENT OF 33 1/3 ANKANAMS 

OR 222.969 SQ.MTS OF SITE BOUNDED BY : EAST : OWN COMPOUND 
WALL OF THIS SITE ABUTTING TO PLOT NO.145. SOUTH : PLOT 

NO.139, HOUSE AND SITE BELONG TO CLAIMANT. WEST : LAYOUT 
ROAD, NORTH : OWN COMPOUND WALL  OF THIS SITE ABUTTING TO 

PLOT NO.137. WITHIN THESE BOUNDARIES AN EXTENT  OF 33 1/3 
ANKANAMS OR 222.969 SQ.MTS OF SITE ALONG WITH THE RCC 
HOUSE IN IT WITH ALL FITTINGS AND FIXTURES, INCLUDING ALL 

ESAEMENT RIGHTS THERE IN (G.F.RCC-1012.5 SQ.FTS, F.F.RCC-1012.5 

CHANDRAN CHINTHA HL/0089/H/13/000059

ADMEASURING 1500 SQ. FEET BUILT UP., PREM NAGAR, JHOTWARA, 
JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN, PIN 302012 AND BOUNDED BY: EAST: ROAD 30 

VIZIANAGARAM ANDHRA PRADESH KORADA VYKUNTA RAO S/D/W of -CHINNARAO KORADA, DOOR NO 11 3 130 1  
CHINNA BARATAM VEEDHI  SRIKAKULAM,532001

8368074 NPA 01-09-2021 SY NO:- 14/2, D- NO:- 12-4-15/6, SRIKAKULAM MANDALAM, 
SRIKAKULAM TOWN, OLD SRIKAKUAM TRUNK ROAD, SRIKAKULAM. 

SRIKAKULAM PIN 532001

HL/0054/H/14/000097



82 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH M PURUSHOTHAM M NAGAMANI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -KUPPAIAH MAJJIGA,DR NO4 4 55 BAPUJI 
COLONY   OPP CURRENT KUPPAIAH ST   
SULLURPETA,524121

S/D/W of -RATHNAIAH PAIDI,DR NO4 4 55 BAPUJI COLONY   OPP 
CURRENT KUPPAIAH ST   SULLURPETA,524121

1405183 NPA 05-11-2021 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND BEING PATTA NO. 142, 
WETLAND IN SY. NO. 45-5D, EAST SIDE DOOR NO. 8-1010, DOOR NO: 
4-4-55, PIN 524121, IN IT AN EXTENT OF 80.69 SQ. YARDS OF VACANT 

SITE BAPUJI COLONY EXTENTION AREA, SULLURU VILLAGE, 
SULLURUPETA,   AND BOUNDED BY-  EAST: COMPOUND WALL OF E. 

MANI;  SOUTH: VACANT SITE OF PEMMAREDDY 
PRABHAVATHAMMA;  WEST: 8 FT WIDE JOINT PASSAGE;  NORTH: 

VACANT SITE AND HOUSE OF JUVVALAPATI JANARDHANA RAO;         
WITHIN  THESE BOUNDARIES VACANT SITE MEASUREMENTS:   EAST 

DIRECTION-  NORTH SOUTH - 20 FT;   SOUTH DIRECTION-  EAST WEST -
35 FT;   WEST DIRECTION-  NORTH SOUTH- 21 1/2 FT;   NORTH 

DIRECTION-  EAST WEST- 35FT

M NAGAMANI HL/0089/H/15/000015

83 VELLORE TAMILNADU THIYAGARAJAN B NITHYA     CO BORROWER  S/O -LATE .PUTTAPPAN, DOOR. NO 1/151-B, ITTIKKAL, 
AGARAM, ALAPATTI, AGARAMITTIKKAL CITY, DIST-
KRISHNAGIRI, TAMIL NADU,PIN CODE- 635122

W/O-THIYAGARAJAN B, DOOR. NO 1/151-B, ITTIKKAL, AGARAM, 
ALAPATTI, AGARAMITTIKKAL CITY, DIST-KRISHNAGIRI, TAMIL 
NADU,PIN CODE- 635122

650214 NPA 07-06-2022 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND AND BUILDING SITUATED 
AT AGARAM VILLAGE, KRISHNAGIRI TK, KRISHNAGIRI DT., 

MEASURING 2 ½ CENTS OR 1090 SQ.FT OF LAND COMPRISED IN OLD 
SURVEY NO.120/7, AS PER PATTA NEW SURVEY NO. 120/7B WITHIN 

THE JOINT SUB-REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF KRISHNAGIRI - II 
REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF KRISHNAGIRI WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES 

HEREUNDER
BOUNDARIES

EAST BY : PROPERTY BELONGS TO ELAMPILLAI @ CHINNAPPAN
WEST BY : PROPERTY BELONGS TO SAMINATHAN
NORTH BY : PROPERTY BELONGS TO A.B.ASOKAN

SOUTH BY : ITTIKKAL AGARAM ROAD
EXTENTS

ADMEASURING 2 ½ CENTS OR 1090 SQ.FT OF LAND AND BUILDING    

THIYAGARAJAN HL/0111/H/15/000054

84 MADURAI TAMILNADU G MURUGAN M CHITRAKALA     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -GANAPATHI,NO 3  SUBA STREET  
VIRUDHUNAGAR ,626001

S/D/W of -PALANISAMY,NO 3  SUBA STREET  VIRUDHUNAGAR 
,626001

2109299 NPA 07-10-2019 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING 
DOOR NO. 1 PART, OLD DOOR NO. 95, CONSTRUCTED WITH ALL 

AMENITITES, BEARING ASSESSMENT NO. 11001 PART, CONSTRUCTED 
ON THE HOUSE SITE MEASURING 908.98 SQ. FT., INCLUDING THE 

HALF SHARE IN THE SOUTHERN SIDE COMMON WALL, UNDIVIDED 2 
1/4 FT. WIDE LAND LEFT FOR COMMON LANE AND OWN WALL ON 
THE NORTHERN SIDE, COMPRISED IN T.S. NO. 97 PART AND T.S. NO. 

98, SITUATED IN SUBBA NAICKER STREET, MUNICIPAL TOWN SURVEY 
WARD NO. 10, VIRUDHUNAGAR TOWN, VIRUDHUNAGAR TALUK AND 
VIRUDHUNAGAR DISTRICT, MADURAI PIN 626001 AND BOUNDED AS 
UNDER: NORTH: HOUSE OF SANKARAPPA NAICKER VAGAIYARAS & 2 
1/2 FT. WIDE EASTWEST PRIVATE LANE PERTAINING TO PROPERTY;  

EAST BY: SOUTHNORTH SUBBHA NAICKER STREET; SOUTH BY: 
REMANING PORTION HOUSE BEARING DOOR NO. 1, SOLD TO 

JEYALAKSHMI & SHANTHI AND EASRWEST COMMON WALL; WEST BY: 
SOUTHNORTH STREET

M CHITRAKALA HL/0126/H/14/000066

85 ROYAL CHICKEN MARKET     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -,NARSARPUR X ROAD SIDDIPET KARIMNAGAR,502103
86 YENNAM LALITHA     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -BHUMA LINGAM,H NO 2 7 NARSAPUR VILLAGE  SIDDIPET 

MEDAK,502375
87 SANGRUR PUNJAB KARAM CHAND SAROJ RANI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -AMI LAL,7 M C MUNAK W  NO 5   TEH SUNAM 

DISTT SANGRUR,148033
S/D/W of -KARAM CHAND,WARD NO 5 H  NO7 MOONAK  DISTT 
SANGUR,148033

2925777 NPA 07-10-2019 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF HOUSE NO. 7 MC MEASURING 240 
SQ. YARDS (8 MARLAS), OUT OF KHEWAT KHATAUNI NO. 153/287 

KHASRA NO. 667 (3-2), SITUATED AT WARD NO. 5, NEAR BABA 
KAILASH GIR, RAKBA MOONAK A, MOONAK, DIST: SANGRUR, PIN 

148033. BOUNDED AS PER APPROVED BUILDING PLAN AS UNDER:    
EAST: ROAD, LENGTH 31'-4";   WEST: HOUSE OF DESH RAJ, 31'-3"; 

NORTH: HOUSE OF ISHER SINGH, LENGTH 75';    SOUTH: HOUSE OF 
JAIPAL, LENGTH 69'-6"

KARAM CHAND HL/0140/H/14/000004

88 TIRUPATHI ANDHRA PRADESH A RAVEESWARA REDDY A SARASWATHI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -SUBBA REDDY APPOJI GARI,11 570 7 3 
RADHABANGLOW  OLD PET PALAMANER  PALAMANER   
CHITTOOR,517408

S/D/W of -T RAMI REDDY,11 570 7 3 RADHABANGLOW  OLD PET 
PALAMANER  PALAMANER   CHITTOOR,517408

6918429 NPA 13-05-2021 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY AT CHITTOR DISTRICT 
PALAMANER SUB DISTRICT AND CHITTOR ZILLA PARISHAD 

PALAMANER MANDAL  AND MANDAL PARISHAD PALAMANER 
MUNICIPALITY AND TOWN - OLDNAME - WARD NO.11- RADHA 

BANGALOW AREA- SURVEY NO.371/2 LAND SOLD AND POSSESION OF 
PROPERTY BOUNDED ON 

EAST : COMPOUND WALL OF BRAHMARSHI SCHOOL; 
WEST: ROAD, 

NORTH : PROPERTY RETAINED BY R. RAJENDRAN; 
SOUTH : PROPERTY OF MUNIKUMAR 

THESE BOUNDARIES EAST TO WEST 55 FEET OR 16.765 MTS. NORTH 
TO SOUTH 30 FEET OR 9.144 MTS. ADMEASURING 1650 SQUARE FEET 

OR 183.3 SQUARE YARDS OPEN LAND.

A SARASWATHI HL/0165/H/14/000022

89 S R  HAND DYEING     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -,S R  HAND DYING  PLOT NO 136  MAHA PRABHU NAGAR  
LIMBAYAT  SURAT,394210

90 SAHISTABANU KHAN     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -DR  ISLAM SAHEB,MAHA PRABHU NAGAR  PLOT NO  136  
LIMBAYAT  NEAR JUNGLE SHAH NI DARGAH  SURAT,394210

91 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH SUBBA RAO RAMSIETTY RAMISETTY LAKSHMI PRASANNA     CO BORROWS/D/W of -JAGANADHA RAO RAMISETTY,FLOT NO 303  
VIDYA TOWERS  OPP ANJELARUNDALPET  NARASARAOPET  
GUNTUR DIST,522601

S/D/W of -BHAVANNARAYANA KOKKU,FLOT NO 303 VIDYA TOWERS 
OPP ANJELARUNDALPET NARASARAOPET,522601

4732948 NPA 01-09-2019 OLD D.NO.322/C-14, T.S.NO.1453, OLD WARD NO.3, NEW WARD 
NO.8, OLD ASST.NO.3794, NEW ASST.NO.14466, DOOR NO.8-12-2, SAI 

NILAYAM, NARASARAOPET MUNICIPALITY,GUNTUR DT-522601 
NARASARAOPET PIN 522601

HL/0219/H/13/000113

92 BHARATI FOOD PRODUCTS     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -,25 18 59 1  NEW D NO 77  2ND LANE  SAMPATH NAGAR  
GUNTUR,522004

93 T SAMBA SIVA RAO     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -SUBBA RAO THOTA,FLATNO 202 VENKATAGIRI ENCLAVE 
1ST LINE VIDYANAGAR GUNTUR,522007

94 THATHINENI MARUTHI KUMAR     CO BORROWE S/D/W of -SUBBARAO,1 194 D N S P COLONY CHIMAKURTHI 
CHIMAKURTY PRAKASAM,523226

95 TAATINENI  SIVA PARVATHI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -RAMARAO,1 194 D NSP COLONY CHIMAKURTHI 
CHIMAKURTY PRAKASAM,523226

96 VADODARA GUJARAT RABARI NAGJIBHAI CHHITABHAI MANISHABEN NAGJIBHAI RABARI     CO BORROWS/D/W of -CHHITABHAI B RABARI,RABARI VAS MASAR 
PADRA VADODARA,391421

S/D/W of -GIRSHANBHAI,RABARI VAS MASAR PADRA 
VADODARA,391421

615651 NPA 20-08-2022 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE  LAND IN MAUJE MASAR, 
VADODARA LYING BEING LAND BEARING RABARI VAS, (HOUSE NO) 

PROPERTY NO. 6/107/1 & 6/108, TOTAL ADMEASURING 118.22 
SQ.MTRS., i.e. 1272 SQ.FTS., REGISTRATION DISTRICT & SUB DISTRICT -

PADRA, DISTRICT: VADODARA. 
PROPERTY NO. 6/107/1:-

NORTH: BY HOUSE OF UMARBHAI     EAST: BY SCHOOL,
SOUTH: BY HOUSE OF MEGHA KARSHAN, WEST: BY COMMON ROAD.

PROPERTY NO. 6/108:-
NORTH: BY HOUSE OF HASAT BAVAL     EAST: BY SCHOOL,

SOUTH: BY HOUSE OF NAGJIBHAI CHHITA, WEST: BY HOUSE OF 
HASAN BAYAL.

RABARI NAGJIBHAI CHHITABHAI HL/0222/H/15/000007

97 KUKATPALLY-HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH PRATAP KASALA KASALA NAGA LAXMI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -MALLAIAH KASALA,PLOT NO 72 
RAGHAVENDRANAGAR COLONY KONDAPUR BEHIND 
KANAKADURGA TEMPLE HYDERABAD,500081

S/D/W of -YADAIAH,PLOT NO 72 RAGHAVENDRANAGAR COLONY 
KONDAPUR BEHIND KANAKADURGA TEMPLE HYDERABAD,500081

3462337 NPA 01-07-2016 PLOT NO. 72, TYPE B, IN SY. NO. 60, AT RAGHAVENDRA NAGAR, 
KONDAPUR VILLAGE, SERI LINGAMPALLY MANDAL, UNDER GHMC, 

R.R. DIST. HYDERABAD PIN 500084

HL/0258/H/13/000056

98 RAMBHATLA SRINIVAS RAO     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -,H NO 7 2 1030 SRT 775 SANAT NAGAR      HYDERABAD 
ANDHRA PRADESH 500015,500001

99 PADMINI  SRINIVAS     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -,H NO S R T 775 SANATH NAGAR     HYDERABAD ANDHRA 
PRADESH 500018,500001

100 LUDHIANA PUNJAB KRISHAN  GOPAL RUCHIKA NEELAM MAHAJAN     CO BORROWER S/D/W of -,101 KESARI HOUSE FLOWER ENCLAVE      
LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141007,141001

S/D/W of -,101 KESARI HOUSE FLOWER ENCLAVE      LUDHIANA 
PUNJAB 141007,141001

3703596 NPA 21-11-2021 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY OF ONE
HOUSE MEASURING IK-0M, COMPRISED IN KHASRA NO. 42/16, 13/1, 

13/2, 18, 19/1, KHATA
NO. 531/569, AS PER JAMABANDI FOR THE YEAR 1992-93, SITUATED 

AT PHULLANWAL, TEH &
DIST. LUDHIANA AS PER SALE DEED BEARING WASIKA NO.9932 DATED 

30/7/1998.

KRISHAN  GOPAL & RUCHIKA NEELAM MAHAJ HL0039/HLHE00002635

101 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH KILARI SIVANAGESWARA RAO KILARI PADMAVATHI     CO BORROWER  S/D/W of -VENKATESWARLU KILARI,7 6 892 1ST LINE 
SUNDARA RAMAIAH NAGAR GUNTUR KOTHAPETA,522001

S/D/W of -VENKAIAH,7 6 892 1ST LINE SUNDARA RAMAIAH NAGAR 
GUNTUR KOTHAPETA,522001

2327367 NPA 01-06-2021 DIV.NO.209/A, A, 209/A/A1, MUNICIPAL ASST.NO.14256/A, NEW 
ASST.NO.51052, DOOR NO.7-6-892, SANJEEVAIAH NAGAR, 1ST LANE, 

GUNTUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION. GUNTUR PIN 522001

HM/0219/H/15/000039

KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH YENNAM NAGLINGAM S/D/W of -LINGAM YENNAM,H NO 2 7 NARSAPUR VILLAGE  
SIDDIPET MEDAK,502375

1922862 NPA 30-04-2021 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING R.C.C 
ROOFED HOUSE BEARING H.NO:2-7, PLINTH AREA 172.00 SQ. FEET IN 

SY. NO. 317/8, SITUATED AT NARSAPURAM VILLAGE, SIDDIPET 

YENNAM NAGLINGAM HL/0136/H/15/000029

SURAT GUJARAT TAUKEER RASID KHAN S/D/W of -RASID YUSUF KHAN,MAHA PRABHU NAGAR  
PLOT NO  136  LIMBAYAT  NEAR JUNGLE SHAH NI DARGAH  
SURAT,394210

1451288 NPA 31-10-2021 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING PLOT 
NO. 136, SURVEY NO.19 & 20, GALI NO.3, ADMEASURING 12 FTS X 40 

FTS. I.E. 44.58 SQ. MTRS. DULY CONSTRUCTED, "MAHAPRABHU 
NAGAR", DEVELOPED UPON NA LAND SITUATED IN STATE: GUJARAT, 

TAUKEER RASID KHAN HL/0190/H/13/000059

GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH TALLAM LAKSHMI PADMAPRIYA ANJANIDEVI S/D/W of -VENKATA SATYA SAI SUBBA RAO MAJETY,3 29 
54 13  KRISHNA NAGAR 1ST LINE  HARIHARA NIVASAM  
GUNTUR   522007,522007

2205535 NPA 30-06-2019 T.S.NO : 476, DOOR NO : 26-8-14, FLAT NO : 502, FOURTH FLOOR, 
SATYA SAI TOWERS, OLD WARD NO : 17, BLOCK NO : 16, 

MASTANAIAH DARGA ROAD, NAGARAM PALEM, GUNTUR, GUNTUR 
DISTRICT, AP. GUNTUR PIN 522004

HL/0219/H/17/000005

05-01-2022 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING 
DIV.NO.262/1 OF CHIMAKURTHY, WARD NO.1, DOOR NO'S.1-194-D 
TO F & 1-194-I TO L, ONGOLE TO KARNOOL ROAD, CHIMAKURTHY 

NAGARA PANCHAYAT ONGOLE PIN 523226 AND BOUNDED BY:  EAST: 

MAR, THATHINENI MARUTHI KUMAR, & TAATIN HL/0220/H/14/000043

KUKATPALLY-HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH RAMBHATLA RAMA KRISHNA S/D/W of -,H NO 7 2 1030 SRT 775 SAMAT NAGAR      
HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500018,500001

2429550 NPA

ONGOLE ANDHRA PRADESH TAATINENI  RAM KUMAR S/D/W of -SUBBARAO TAATINENI,1 194 D NSP COLONY 
CHIMAKURTHI CHIMAKURTY PRAKASAM,523226

1819452 NPA

07-09-2019 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING R 
RAMA KRISHNA H NO 7 2 1030 SRT 775 IN INDUSTRIAL HOUSING 

COLONY, SANAT NAGAR ADMEASURING 150 SQ. YARDS, NEAR ESEVA 
CENTER, HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500018 AND BOUNDED BY:  

R BHIMA RAO HL0026/HHYH00002484



102 RAJKOT GUJARAT M A SHAIKH SAKILABEGAM MAHAMMAD KHAIRUDDIN SHAIKS/O - ABDULAZIZE AFURUDDIN SHAIKH, 187, TAKIYA 
STREET, JETPUR,  NANA CHOWK, MAHADEV STREET AREA, 
TAL - JETPUR, DIST - RAJKOT, GUJARAT - 360370

W/O - MAHAMMAD KHAIRUDDIN,  187, TAKIYA STREET, JETPUR,  
NANA CHOWK, MAHADEV STREET AREA, TAL - JETPUR, DIST - 
RAJKOT, GUJARAT - 360370

1681433 NPA 08-05-2022 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING A 
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WITH LAND ADM.171-18 SQ.MTS. OF JETPUR 
CITY SURVEY NO. 3051, 3054 AND 3055, SHEET NO.37. DISTRICT 
RAJKOT. AND BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY:
NORTH : CITY SURVEY NO.3052 AND 3053.
SOUTH : CITY SURVEY NO. 3050
EAST : CITY SURVEY NO. 3049 AND 3050.
WEST : ROAD        

MAHAMMAD KHAIRUDDIN AJIJ SHEKH HL/0105/H/14/000070

103 REKHA RANI (CO BORROWER) W/O - KANWAR PAL SINGH, H  NO 87/14,  MOUJ GARH ROAD 
104 M/S UPASNA TIMBERS (CO BORROWER) C/O - KANWAR PAL SINGH, BURIA CHOWNK, PO - JAGADHRI, TEH -

JAGADHRI, DISTT - YAMUNA NAGAR, HARYANA - 135003
105 BHIMA RAO THUMALA  {LEGAL REPRESENTATIV S/O -THUMALA VENKATA MALESH, MIG- 2B-48, VINAYAK NAGAR, 

VUDA COLONY, PEDAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA, NEAR SAI BABA 
TEMPLE (OLD), CITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, DIST-VIZAG ,ANDHRA 
PRADESH ,PIN- 530044

106 TUMULA BHAGYA LAKSHMI   {LEGAL REPRESENT W/O - BHIMA RAO THUMALA, MIG- 2B-48, VINAYAK NAGAR, VUDA 
COLONY, PEDAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA, NEAR SAI BABA TEMPLE 
(OLD), CITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, DIST-VIZAG ,ANDHRA PRADESH ,PIN- 
530044

107 F MEENA MERCY   (CO-BORROWER) W/O - B DHAMODHARAN GNANIAH, 4/178, JAKKAMMAL COLONY, 
KEELAVADAKARAI,  ALAGARSAMY PURAM,  VADAKARAI,  
PERIYAKULAM PO, DIST - THENI, TAMIL NADU -625601

108 LITTLE FLOWER F   (CO BORROWER) W/O - B DANIEL GNANARAJ, 4/178, JAKKAMMAL COLONY,
KEELAVADAKARAI, ALAGARSAMY PURAM, VADAKARAI,
PERIYAKULAM PO, DIST - THENI, TAMIL NADU -625601

109 MANPREET SINGH  (CO-BORROWER) S/O -MAKHAN SINGH, , H. NO - 104/1, VILL - BHAGTA BHAIKA ,
WARD NO.12,CITY -BHAGTA ,TEHSIL RAMPURA PHUL, DIST -
BATHINDA, PUNJAB,PIN CODE – 151206

110 GURMEET KAUR   (CO-BORROWER) W/O -MAKHAN SINGH, , H. NO - 104/1, VILL - BHAGTA BHAIKA ,
WARD NO.12,CITY -BHAGTA ,TEHSIL RAMPURA PHUL, DIST -
BATHINDA, PUNJAB,PIN CODE - 151206

111 MADURAI TAMILNADU PAZHANISAMY JEEVA     (CO-BORROWER) S/O - DHRAISAMYTHAVAR, D NO 89,  SINGARAJAPURAM, 
POOSANUTHU POST, OM SAKTHI KOVIL STREET,  

ANDIPATTI TALUK, MYALADUMPARAI, VARUSHANADU, 
THENI, TAMIL NADU - 625579

W/O - PALANISAMY, D NO 89,  SINGARAJAPURAM, POOSANUTHU 
POST, OM SAKTHI KOVIL STREET,  ANDIPATTI TALUK, 

MYALADUMPARAI, VARUSHANADU, THENI, TAMIL NADU - 625579

396404 NPA 05-12-2022 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY UNDER REFERENCE IS A 
HOUSE CONSTRUCTED WITH ALL AMENITIES, BEARING DOOR NO. 

4/91, CONSTRUCTED UPON A LAND MEASURING 1402.5 SQ.FT 
COMPRISED IN NATHAM S.NO.794, SITUATED IN WORD NO.4, 

SINGRAJAPURAM VILLAGE, MAYILADUMPARAI VILLAGE, ANDIPATTI 
TALUK, THENI DISTRICT, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF MAYILADUMPARAI 

PANCHAYAT, WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF KADAMALAIKUNDU SUB-
REGISTRATION DISTRICT, PERIYAKULAM REGISTRATION DISTRICT, 

BOUNDED ON THE 
NORTH BY : COMMON LANE AND HOUSE OF KRISHNAMMAL,

EAST BY : COMMON LANE AND HOUSE OF VASIMALAI,
SOUTH BY : EAST WEST STREET;

WEST BY : COMMON LANE AND HOUSE OF JEYAPAL,
IN WHICH A LAND MEASURING EAST TO WEST ON BOTH SODES: 33 

FT; NORTH TO SOUTH ON BOTH SIDES; 42.5 FT; TOTALING AN EXTENT 
OF 1402.5 SQ.FT OF LAND AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTED THEREON 

WITH ALL AMENITIES.        

D. PALANICHAMY HL/0126/H/15/000102

112 GURGAON-NEW DELHI DELHI/NCR MANOJ KUMAR  BIMAL     (CO-BORROWER) S/D/W of -RADHEY SHYAM RATAN, 1472/3  STREET NO 06,  
NEAR AVR SCHOOL,  RAJEEV NAGAR,  GURGAON, 
HARYANA,  122001

S/D/W of -AMIT SINGH, 1472/3, STREET NO 6, RAJEEV NAGAR,
GURGAON, HARYANA,  122001

2189184 NPA 31-Oct-21 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING6 WAK BIMAL VERMA HL/0233/H/15/000022

113 Mumbai - Fort Maharashtra Abdeali Saifee Mamaji Y A Mamaji Furnishings Private Limited 314, Yusuf Manzil, 3/12- A, Sir J J Road, Near Byculla 
Bridge, Byculla, Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400008

Ground Floor, Badamia Manor, 34 Clerk Road, S K Road, Off. 
Race Course, Mahalaxmi, Mubmai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400034

56,32,23,854.64 NPA 08-Feb-21 Duplex F/n.1,18th & 19th Flr & 3,19th Fl (amalgmated) Orbit 
Haven Malabar Hill, 8 Darabshaw Lane, Nepean Sea Rd, 
Mumbai Central Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra-400006

Abdeali Saifee Mamaji 00500004587

114 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Abhijeet Adhana Aarti  Kumari I-142, Ashok Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110052

T-142, Ashok Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110052 1,21,23,308.14 NPA 01-Apr-19 Property No-370, First Floor Without Roof Right, Khasra No-
541/197 Onkar Nagar B Tri Nagar Vill Chowkri,Mubarkabad, 
Delhi,New Delhi-110038

Abhijeet Adhana 13100001559

115 Navi Mumbai - Vashi Maharashtra Ajit Chokhu Ghodke Rekha Ajit Ghodke Govandi Gautam Nagar A Colony R No 75/16/18 
Govandi Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400088

Govandi Gautam Nagar A Colony R No 75/16/18 Govandi 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400088

26,05,876.20 NPA 10-Mar-21 Ganesh Krupa Bldg, R No 203, 2nd Floor, Plot No 8, Sector 15, 
Nr. Shankar Mandir & Talav. Kamothe, Navi Mumbai Raigad 
Maharashtra-410209

Ajit Chokhu Ghodke 11200005331

116 Kannur Kerala Ajitha Narayanan Omana  C C/o Ministry Of Education, Hawalli B 11 St, 
169113203, State Of Kuwait, Hawalli Not Applicable 
Not Applicable :-       

Palaparambhath Hosue, Kakkayangad Post, Peravoor Via, 
Kannur Kannur Kerala :- 670673

21,87,076.46 NPA 01-Nov-18 Rs No. 200 Manatana Village, Iritty Taluk , 
Peravoor,Kannur,Kannur-670674

Ajitha Narayanan 05600002264

117 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Akash Tarachand Ramchandani Kritika Akashkumar Ramchandani J/405 Amardeep Residency , B/h Pushpak Bunglow , 
Nana Chiloda Naroda Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 
Gujarat :- 382330

J/405 Amardeep Residency , B/h Pushpak Bunglow , Nana 
Chiloda Naroda Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382330

30,48,964.39 NPA 01-Aug-16 Flat No- A/301, Shree Laxmi Balaji Agora Vill:- Aluva, Tal:- 
Kalol, Dist:- Gandhinagar,Gandhinagar,Mehsana-382721

Akash Tarachand Ramchandani 03100008486

118 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Amey Balkrishna Bagade Balkrishna Vasant Bagade N 334, R B I Staff Colony, Sion Trombay Road, 
Chembur, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400071

N 334, R B I Staff Colony, Sion Trombay Road, Chembur, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400071

38,38,637.26 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No-304, 3Rd Floor, Bldg No-136, Samruddhi Evergreen, 
Bldg Type B4, Karjat Rd, Opp Prime Water Co. Karjat Rd, Opp 
Prime Water Co. Sape, Badlapur West, Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Amey Balkrishna Bagade 10900004797

119 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Amit Bajpai Atul  Bajpai P No 78, Amar Plaza, Brijwasan, Delhi,  New Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110061

P No 78, Amar Plaza, Brijwasan, Delhi,  New Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110061

58,43,590.20 NPA 01-Dec-19 Third Floor, Flat No.c,(rhs) Kh-364, Min Extended, Lal Dora 
Brijwasan,New Delhi,New Delhi-110061,Delhi.

Amit Bajpai 27300000471

120 Agra Uttar Pradesh Amitkumar Vandana  H No 30/17, Kumhar Pada Rakabbuanj, Opp Thana, 
Agra Agra Uttar Pradesh :- 282001

H No 30/17, Kumhar Pada, Rakabbuanj, Opp Thana, Agra 
Agra Uttar Pradesh :- 282001

48,67,070.92 NPA 01-Nov-19 Flat No 202 1st Floor L.R Residency NA Property of MPL No.& 
4/175 Part & 4/176 Property of MPL No.& 4/175 Part & 4/176 
Nagla Prithvi Nath Lohamandi Agra Uttar Pradesh IN 282002

Amitkumar 23400002402

121 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Amit Kumar Bangar Tripta  Rani D 6/15, 3rd Floor, Sec 15, Rohini, Gautam Budh 
Nagar Gautam Budh Nagar  Delhi :- 110089

D 6/15, 3rd Floor, Sec 15, Rohini, Gautam Budh Nagar Gautam 
Budh Nagar  Delhi :- 110089

30,75,865.33 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No. 215, Pocket - A-2, Third Floor, Sirasapur Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110085

Amit Kumar Bangar 19800042218

122 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Amit R Gavali Sangita Amit Gavali Room No 208, Smriti Apartment, Ghansoli Gaon, 
Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400607

Room No 208, Smriti Apartment, Ghansoli Gaon, Ghansoli 
Gaon, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400607

18,80,337.14 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No. 203, 2nd Floor, Wing- F Golen Valley, Sonivali, 
Badlapur- West Thane. Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Amit R Gavali 06900008193

123 Mumbai - Boisar Maharashtra Amol Abhay Khedekar Ankush Abhay Khedekar A 304, Minakshi Apt, Waman Nagr, Virar East, 
Manvelapada Road, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
401303

A 304, Minakshi Apt, Waman Nagr, Virar East, Manvelapada 
Road, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401303

38,80,230.67 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 202, 2nd Floor, B Wing, Nest Woods, Near Tembhode 
Rice Mill, Tembhode Vill, Tembhode Road, Palghar West. Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401404

Amol Abhay Khedekar 11400003251

124 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Amol Sambhaji Mane Prerana A Mane Room No 1, Balu Naik Chawl, Maharani Sai Bai 
Nagar, Kurar Village, Near Sai Bai School, Malad E, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400097

Room No 1, Balu Naik Chawl, Maharani Sai Bai Nagar, Kurar 
Village, Near Sai Bai School, Malad E, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400097

44,59,470.61 NPA 01-May-18 Flat No 503,5th Floor  wing R/2, Panvelkar Optima, Katrap, Nr 
T V Tower, Badlapur,Badlapur  east,,Thane-421503

Amol Sambhaji Mane 06900007725

125 Thirunelveli Tamil Nadu Anaintha Perumal S Shanthi  S 73/59 A S P Koil North Street Kilahkulam 
Veeravanallur Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627426

73/59 A S P Koil North Street Kilahkulam Veeravanallur 
Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627426

28,41,147.31 NPA 01-Jul-18 Sy No 561/1a W No 9 Srinivasa Perumal Kovil North Street 
Kilakkulam Veeravanallur Town,Ambasamudram,Tirunelveli-
627426

Anaintha Perumal S 03300002854

126 Thirunelveli Tamil Nadu Anaintha Perumal S Santhi  S D.no:6 Seenivasa Perumal Kovil Street North 
Kilakulam Veeravanallur Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 
627426

D.no:6 Seenivasa Perumal Kovil Street North Kilakulam 
Veeravanallur Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627426

9,98,102.13 NPA 01-Jul-18 S.no:561/1a, ward no:9 Srinivasaperumal Kovil north Street 
Kilakullam,veeravanallur town,Ambasamuthram,Tirunelveli-
627426

Anaintha Perumal S 03300004097

127 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Aniket Rajendra More Rohini Rajendra More B/302, Manibhadra Tower, Indra Lok Phase -4, 
Bhayander East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

B/302, Manibhadra Tower, Indra Lok Phase -4, Bhayander 
East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

38,21,505.26 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No. 301, 3rd Floor, A Wing Lotus, Landmark- Police Colony 
Boisar (east) Boisar (east) Thane Maharashtra :- 421206

Aniket Rajendra More 04500006320

128 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Anil Avad Rajesh Janardan Avad Siddharth Saibaba Nagar, Sharma Pot, A J Marg, Khar 
East, Ahmedabad Road, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400051

Siddharth Saibaba Nagar, Sharma Pot, A J Marg, Khar East, 
Ahmedabad Road, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400051

34,56,241.62 NPA 10-Jul-21 Flat No.604, 6th flr, Guruchintan CHSL, Jadhav colani, Auto 
Stand, Belwali Badlapur West, Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Anil Avad 26500000854

129 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Anil Subhash Yadav Sareeka Anil Yadav 645, Ground Floor, Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Nagar, 
Sadhu T L Waswani Marg, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400005

645, Ground Floor, Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Nagar, Sadhu T L 
Waswani Marg, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400005

11,92,967.87 NPA 09-Jun-21 Flat No. 01, Gr Floor, Bldg No 95, NA Samruddhi Evergreens , 
Samruddhi Evergreens , Near Jouveli Bridge Default 
Maharashtra IN 421503

Anil Subhash Yadav 05000023606

130 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Anil Subhash Yadav Sareeka Anil Yadav Room No 645, Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Nagar, Sadhu 
T L Waswani Marg, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400005

Room No 645, Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Nagar, Sadhu T L 
Waswani Marg, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400005

2,84,928.17 NPA 09-Jun-21 Flat No. 01, Gr Floor, Bldg No 95, NA Samruddhi Evergreens , 
Samruddhi Evergreens , Near Jouveli Bridge Default 
Maharashtra IN 421503

Anil Subhash Yadav 05000032736

131 Bahadurgarh Delhi Arvind Ahuja Suparna  Ahuja 136 Ambika Vihar Paschim Vihar New Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110001

136 Ambica Vihar Paschim Vihar New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :-
110001

4,58,98,343.22 NPA 01-Jul-15 Plot No-136, Third Floor Ambika Vihar Paschim Vihar Delhi 
West Midnapore Delhi 110087

Arvind Ahuja 18900000045

132 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Arvind Kumar Bhargav Neeta  Dhusepurwa Sultanpur Rihar  Sitapur Sitapur Uttar 
Pradesh :- 261001

Dhusepurwa Sultanpur Rihar  Sitapur Sitapur Uttar Pradesh :- 
261001

25,57,902.17 NPA 10-Mar-21 Plot No 09, Made On Survey No 116, Village- Tedwa Chilaula, 
Pargana & Tehsil & District Sitapur Sitapur Uttar Pradesh 
261001

Arvind Kumar Bhargav 06000009697

133 Aurangabad Maharashtra Ashok Mahsub Pawar Pushpa Ashok Pawar E-21/1, Mayur Nagar Hudco, N-11,  Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

E-21/1, Mayur Nagar Hudco, N-11,  Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431001

14,73,828.98 NPA 01-Jun-19 Row House No-12/ A.  plot No 12 Gut No 72/2, Sharnapur 
Phata Near Bombay Highway Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra - 431001

Ashok Mahsub Pawar 10400003444

AMBALA HARYANA KANWAR PAL SINGH S/O -KRISHAN PAL, H  NO 87/14,  MOUJ GARH ROAD 
BARARA, TEHSIL BARARA, DISTT -  AMBALA, HARYANA , 

133201

4683109 NPA 06-Mar-24 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND BEARING PLOT NO. 7, 
MEASURING 5.35 MARLA i.e. 167.11 Sq. YARDS, SITUATED AT  

MOUJGARH,  NO.212, KHEWAT KHOTONI NO.82/104 KHASRA NO. 

KANWAR PAL SINGH HL/0030/H/15/000003

VISHAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH SENTATIVE/HEIR OF LATE THUMALA VENKATA R W/O - LATE THUMALA VENKATA RAO, MIG- 2B-48, 
VINAYAK NAGAR, VUDA COLONY, 

PEDAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA, NEAR SAI BABA TEMPLE 
(OLD), VISAKHAPATNAM, DIST-VIZAG ,ANDHRA PRADESH, 

PIN- 530044

965456 NPA 31-Oct-21 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY LAND 
ADMEASURING 120 SQYDS OR 100.335 SQMTRS. BEING NORTHERN 
PART OF THE TOTAL LAND ADMEASURING 275 SQ.YARDS COVERED 

BY S. NO.5 PART OF VINAYAKNAGAR, VUDA COLONY, PLOT NO. MIG-
321/B(PART),OF PEDAGANTYADA GRAMAM,WITHIN THE LIMITS OF 

GREATER VISAKHAPATNAM MUNICIPALITY, VISAKHAPATNAM 
DISTRICT ,PIN 530044 AND BOUNDED BY:  

EAST: PLOT NO. 321; 

MA RAO THUMALA & TUMULA BHAGYA LAKSH HL/0054/H/13/000024

MADURAI TAMILNADU B DHAMODHARAN GNANIAH S/O - BARNES, 4/178, JAKKAMMAL COLONY, 
KEELAVADAKARAI,  ALAGARSAMY PURAM,  VADAKARAI,  
PERIYAKULAM PO, DIST - THENI, TAMIL NADU -625601

880715 NPA

05-Jun-25 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGE PROPERTY LAND 
MEASURING 2 KANALS 00 MARLAS, WHICH IS SITUATED IN KHASRA 
NO.133//5/2 (3-12), 6/1 (0-13), 6/2/2/1 (6-4) HAVING 40/209  OF 10 

KANALS 9 MARLAS BHAGTA TEHSIL BHAGTA BHAI KA DISTRICT 
BATHINDA.

MAKHAN SINGH HL/0040/H/13/000130

07-Dec-21 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY UNDER 
REFERENCE IS A HOUSE BEARING PRESENT DOOR NO. 4/178, OLD 

DOOR NO.4/336, & DOOR NO.4/179-1, HAVING ASSESSMENT 
NO.4195, CONSTRUCTED UPON A LAND MEASURING 1300 SQ.FT., (3 
CENTS) BEARING PLOT NO 14, COMPRISED IN NEW NATHAM S.NO, 
67/20 CORRELATED WITH OLD NATHAM S. NOS.67/4,69, 70, 71/1A, 

DHAMODHARAN GNANIAH & LITTLE FLOWER HL/0126/H/15/000107

BATHINDA PUNJAB MAKHAN SINGH S/O -BANTA SINGH, KUTIA WALA RASTA,  H. NO - 104/1, 
VILL - BHAGTA BHAIKA , WARD NO.12,CITY -BHAGTA 

,TEHSIL RAMPURA PHUL, DIST - BATHINDA, PUNJAB,PIN 
CODE - 151206

321761 NPA



134 Bhopal Madhya Pradesh Azaz Hussain Rukhsana  R 3 Eme Centre, 115 Engineer Regiment, Pin 344115, 
C/o 56 Apo, Bhopal Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 
462001

Village Salawat Nagar, Gangawali, Po Partap Pur, 
Bulandshahar, Bulandshahar Bulandshahr Uttar Pradesh :- 
245411

19,07,081.66 NPA 01-Sep-18 Plot No. 82, Royals Park, Neelbad, Bhopal, Bouri Tehsil 
Huzur,,Bhopal,Bhopal-462001

Azaz Hussain 21000041501

135 Aurangabad Maharashtra Balhari Sampatrao Bansode Aarti Balhari Bansode Gut No.88 Plot No.11, Satara Parisar High Court 
Colony, Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 
431001

Gut No.88 Plot No.11, Satara Parisar High Court Colony, 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

33,74,409.61 NPA 09-Oct-12 Flat No.06, Second Floor Plot No 41 Sai Plaza Gut No 16 Prakash 
Nagar Satara Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431002

Balhari Sampatrao Bansode 10400007783

136 Junagadh Gujarat Bharat Vajshibhai Suva Manishaben Bharatbhai Suva Navyug Street, Nr Taluka Shala Upleta Lati Plot,  
Upleta Rajkot Gujarat :- 360490

Navyug Street, Nr Taluka Shala Upleta Lati Plot,  Upleta 
Rajkot Gujarat :- 360490

62,36,905.75 NPA 01-Sep-19 R S No 526/1p, Plot No. 4/p & 5/p, Nr. Harsiddhi nagar, Nr. 
station road Upleta , rajkot Upleta Rajkot Gujarat - 360490

Bharat Vajshibhai Suva 30400000005

137 Mehsana Gujarat Bharatkumar S Raval Poojaben Bharatkumar Raval 221 A, Guru Greens Residency, Bhoyan Road, Bhoyan, 
Banas Kantha Banas Kantha Gujarat :- 385535

221 A, Guru Greens Residency, Bhoyan Road, Bhoyan, Banas 
Kantha Banas Kantha Gujarat :- 385535

27,91,191.49 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No 22 Guru Green Residency Bhoyan Deesa Banas Kantha 
Gujarat :- 385535

Bharatkumar S Raval 16700001852

138 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Bhaskar Ashok Nevase Rajashri Bhaskar Nevase A/p Boripardhi, Kedgaon Tal, Daund Main Bajar 
Road, Nr Shivaji Chowk, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 
412203

Aip Boripardhi, Kedgaon Tal, Daund Main Bajar Road, Nr 
Shivaji Chowk, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412203

62,52,416.33 NPA 01-Sep-18 Flat No 22, 6th Floor, Swami Sparsh A, Sr No. 76, Hissa No. 01, 
Raikar Mala, Dhayari,Pune,Pune-411046

Bhaskar Ashok Nevase 01500014636

139 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Bhushan Vishnu Rane Poonam Bhushan Rane 14, Sudha Smruti Sagar Chs., Ayre Road , 
Tukaram,nagar Dombivali East Dombivali Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421204

14, Sudha Smruti Sagar Chs., Ayre Road , Tukaram,nagar 
Dombivali East Dombivali Thane Maharashtra :- 421204

20,51,688.21 NPA 01-May-18 Flat No.3 & 4, Ground Floor, Wind Side Near Old Petrol Pump, 
M I D C Road Near Bonzer Avenue, Belivali,Badlapur 
East,Thane-421503

Bhushan Vishnu Rane 05000017678

140 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Bhushan Vishnu Rane Poonam Bhushan Rane 14, Sudha Smruti Sagar Chs., Ayre Road 
,tukaram,nagar Dombivali East Dombivali Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421204

14, Sudha Smruti Sagar Chs., Ayre Road ,tukaram,nagar 
Dombivali East Dombivali Thane Maharashtra :- 421204

19,85,022.33 NPA 01-May-18 Flat No.3 & 4, Ground Floor, Wind Side Near Old Petrol Pump, 
M I D C Road Near Bonzer Avenue, Belivali,Badlapur 
East,Thane-421503

Bhushan Vishnu Rane 05000017679

141 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Chaman Kumar Ashok  Kumar 1165, Block E 16, Bapa Nagar Karol Bagh Central,  
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110005

E16 /1165, Bapa Nagar Karol Bagh Central,  Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110005

88,35,228.30 NPA 01-Feb-20 Propno.468&469, 2nd Flr Khasra No. 642 Mohalla Gurahai 
Circular Road Chandrawali Alias Shahdara New Delhi Delhi - 
110032

Chaman Kumar 19800042066

142 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Chandan Shivchandra Kumar Soni Devi Chandan Kumar Flat No- F/412, Shashiroop Homes, Near Bhestan 
Fatak, Sonari, Bhestan. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395023

Flat No- F/412, Shashiroop Homes, Near Bhestan Fatak, 
Sonari, Bhestan. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395023

8,60,085.92 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No. F/112, Shashiroop Homes, Nr. Bhestan Railway Station,
Moje : Bhestan,,Surat,Surat-395023

Chandan Shivchandra Kumar 04100007563

143 Vadodara Gujarat Chandrasekhar Shriramavadh Yadav Rajdhari Shriramavadh Yadav House No. 793, Ankur Shoping Road, Near Darbar 
Hotel, Near Rushiraj Palace, Kudsad Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394110

House No. 793, Ankur Shoping Road, Near Darbar Hotel, Near 
Rushiraj Palace, Kudsad Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394110

18,47,691.82 NPA 12-May-21 House No.220, Green Park, Jitali, Ankleshwar Bharuch Gujarat :-
393001

Chandrasekhar Shriramavadh Yadav 01800006390

144 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Chintan Upadhyay Takshadevi Ranchhod Upadhyay 51/b Narnarayan Society, Opp Panjabi Hall, 
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 
380009

51/b Narnarayan Society, Opp Panjabi Hall, Navrangpura, 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380009

33,34,226.12 NPA 01-Feb-20 Block-18O Unit No-501,Aagam-99 Residency Sachana Town, 
Sanand - Viramgam Highway Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382150

Chintan Upadhyay 13800002420

145 Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh Daya Nidhi Mishra Archna  Mishra Sindhi Camp Puruswani Mohalla  Satna Satna 
Madhya Pradesh :- 485001

Sindhi Camp Puruswani Mohalla  Satna Satna Madhya 
Pradesh :- 485001

25,92,543.08 NPA 09-Jul-21 Kh. No. 226/2, Kha/2/1/1/3, Ph. No. 30, Ward No. 02, Mouza 
Amoudha Kala, R. I. C. Raigawan Vikaskhand, 
Satna, Madhya Pradesh – 485001.

Daya Nidhi Mishra 08200005147

146 Rajkot Gujarat Dayiben Premji Solanki Rajesh Samjibhai Parmar R S No 52/ P1 Plot No 106/2 At- Sivnagar Vibhapar, 
Gulabnagar Sindhi Colony, Gulabnagar Jamnagar 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361007

R S No 52/ P1 Plot No 106/2 At- Sivnagar Vibhapar, 
Gulabnagar Sindhi Colony, Gulabnagar Jamnagar Jamnagar 
Gujarat :- 361007

24,78,779.06 NPA 26-Dec-17 Sub Plot No.106/2, Shivnagar, Vibhapar, Nr. Sindhi Colony, 
Gulabnagar, R. S. No.52/p, Jamnagar. Jamnagar Gujarat 361007

Dayiben Premji Solanki 06400003362

147 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Deep Mishra Khushali  Awasthi 40/5-site No-2 Kidwai Nagar Colony Nr Kidwai 
Vidyalay Kanpur Kanpur Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 
208011

40/5-site No-2 Kidwai Nagar Colony Nr Kidwai Vidyalay 
Kanpur Kanpur Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 208011

27,35,879.77 NPA 01-Jul-18 Plot No-102, Khasra No.184,mohari Kala Khurd 
Mohanlalganj,Lucknow,Lucknow-226020

Deep Mishra 06000003547

148 Kanpur Uttar Pradesh Deepak Dixit Rajkumari  R M No 208, New Shyam Nagar, Dhovin Pulta 
Naubasta,  Kanpur Kanpur Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 
208021

M No 208, New Shyam Nagar, Dhovin Pulta Naubasta,  
Kanpur Kanpur Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 208021

19,16,496.11 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No. 19a Arazi No. 1406, Vill- Daheli Sujanpur Pargana 
Kanpur Nagar Kanpur Urban Uttar Pradesh :- 208001

Deepak Dixit 24000003319

149 Kanpur Uttar Pradesh Dharmendra Singh Jadaun Sajjan  Singh 104 / 210 Sisamau, R K Nagar, P G College, Kanpur 
Kanpur Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 208012

104 /210 Sisamau, R K Nagar,  Kanpur Kanpur Rural Uttar 
Pradesh :- 208012

23,27,712.29 NPA 11-May-20 H. No. 38- A1 Chandi Purwa Vill Naubasta Kanpur Kanpur 
Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 208021

Dharmendra Singh Jadaun 24000002674

150 Mangaluru Maharashtra Dheeraj  Shetty A Shantha   Y Shetty 101, First Floor Jupiter-2, Cosmos Regency Chs G B 
Road, Waghbil Naka Thane West Thane Maharashtra :
400615

D No.1-28, S No. 134/p2-p1 Someshwara Village Prakash 
Nagar, Someshwara Mangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 
575003

47,08,293.56 NPA 20-Jul-17 Survey No. 73/4a4, Mujibailu, Guliga Ullaya Daivasatana, 
Mujibail Vi, Hosangadi, Manjeshwara Taluk, Kasaragod Distric, 
Kerala - 671323.

Dheeraj  Shetty 01200002795

151 Rajkot Gujarat Dilipbhai Keshavlal Datta Kanchanben Keshavlal Datta Block No 381 Buldng No 48 Gujrat Housing Bord 
Motibaug Road Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

Block No 381 Buldng No 48 Gujrat Housing Bord Motibaug 
Road Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

46,43,506.72 NPA 23-Apr-18 Flat No.102, 1st Floor, Salenium Flats, Plot No.13,14 & 15, 
Anandnagar -2, Vanthali Road, Timbavadi, Junagadh. Junagadh 
Gujarat 362001

Dilipbhai Keshavlal Datta 06400006334

152 Thane Branch Maharashtra Dinesh Kumar Shukla Sadhna Dinesh Shukla A 704, Siddeshwar Tower, Vasundri , Titwala Gork, 
Nr Narayan Nagar, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421605

A 704, Siddeshwar Tower, Vasundri , Titwala Gork, Nr 
Narayan Nagar, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421605

43,66,438.41 NPA 01-Feb-19 flat no. a- 1205,12th floor, MAYFAIR VISHWRAJA, tarun BLDG, 
nr shree ganesh lodge, Titwala east, thane Thane Maharashtra 
421605

Dinesh Kumar Shukla 18400002163

153 Yavatmal Maharashtra Dipesh Kishorbhai Vora Sharda Dipesh Vora C/o Kalpana Kuchankar, M V Kutban Road, 
Mangalam Park, Chikhalgaon, Wani Yavatmal 
Maharashtra :- 445304

C/o Kalpana Kuchankar, M V Kutban Road, Mangalam Park, 
Chikhalgaon, Wani Yavatmal Maharashtra :- 445304

38,33,102.38 NPA 01-Oct-19 Flat No. 2 Ground Floor, " Shiv Apartmen Plot No 25 S.no 93/3 
ND Project Mouja Lalguda Wani Nr LT Colle Wani Yavatmal 
Maharashtra - 445304

Dipesh Kishorbhai Vora 16400002344

154 Ludhiana Punjab Esral Ahmed Jamal  Afrin H No 6 St No 8 Banda Bahadur Colony Jodhewal 
Ludhiana Ludhiana Ludhiana Punjab :- 141007

H No 6 St No 8 Banda Bahadur Colony Jodhewal Ludhiana 
Ludhiana Ludhiana Punjab :- 141007

25,05,097.87 NPA 22-Feb-18 Mc No B-31-1276/2/555/c/5 St No 8 Banda Bahadur Colony 
Rahon Road,Ludhiana,Ludhiana-141008,Punjab.

Esral Ahmed 13600001689

155 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Ganesh Prakash Mhatre Shraddha S Gawade Shiv Om Universal, Flat No-a/304, Krishna Complex, 
Nr Bombay Transport, Kulgaon, Badlapur East, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Shiv Om Universal, Flat No-a/304, Krishna Complex, Nr 
Bombay Transport, Kulgaon, Badlapur East, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

28,74,581.95 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No.601,6th Floor,wing B, Adiraj Crystal,near Juveli Gaon 
Kharavai Naka Badlapur East Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Ganesh Prakash Mhatre 23900000354

156 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Ghanshyambhai R Mavani Gitaben G Mavani Plot No-65/66, Shantivan Soc Nr J B Diamond Circle L 
H Road Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395006

Plot No-65/66, Shantivan Soc Nr J B Diamond Circle L H Road 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395006

6,91,21,716.27 NPA 01-Feb-20 Rs-353/1, Block-450, Sai Farm Nr Vastu Pooja Residency, 
Haldharu Gam Kadodara Surat Surat Gujarat 394180

Ghanshyambhai R Mavani 04100009473

157 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Girish Girdharbhai Patanvadiya Niteshbhai Girdharbhai Patanvadiya Plot.no:83 Kailashdham Soc, Sita Nagar Chowkdi, Nr. 
Puna General Hospital, Puna Gam, Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394210

Plot.no:83 Kailashdham Soc, Sita Nagar Chowkdi, Nr. Puna 
General Hospital, Puna Gam, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

7,16,049.25 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No. A-9/406, Man Sarovar Residency B/h, Bharat 
Petrolium, Nr. Tol Plaza Nh. No.08, Kathor, Surat Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394180

Girish Girdharbhai Patanvadiya 04100003674

158 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Girish Girdharbhai Patanvadiya Niteshbhai  Patanvadiya Plot No 100, 1st Floor, Vikram Nagar, Sitanagar 
Chowkdi, Vibhag 1. Puna Gam Surat Gujarat :- 395010

Plot No 100, 1st Floor, Vikram Nagar, Sitanagar Chowkdi, 
Vibhag 1. Puna Gam Surat Gujarat :- 395010

2,66,421.81 NPA 30-Sep-20 Flat No. A-9/406, Man Sarovar Residency B/h, Bharat 
Petrolium, Nr. Tol Plaza Nh. No.08, Kathor, Surat Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394180

Girish Girdharbhai Patanvadiya 04100007195

159 Kolkata - Rashbehari West Bengal Gour Sen Kajal  Sen 22/29, Tarun Pally, Dum Dum, Near Loknath Apt, 
Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 700028

22/29, Nagendra Nath Road, Dum Dum, Near Loknath Apt, 
Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 700028

36,87,550.37 NPA 01-Dec-18 Flat B, 3rd Floor, North South West Side Premises No Ab-8/50, 
South Arjunpur, Deshbandhunagar,Kolkata,West Bengal-700059

Gour Sen 27000001090

160 Kolkata - Rashbehari West Bengal Gour Sen Kajal  Sen 22/29, Tarun Pally, Dum Dum, Near Lokenath 
Apartment, Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 
700028

22/29, Nagendra Nath Road, Dum Dum, Ward No 26, Near 
Lokenath Apartment, Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 
700028

9,79,651.25 NPA 01-Apr-19 Flat B, 3rd Floor, North South West Side Premises No Ab-8/50, 
South Arjunpur, Deshbandhunagar,Kolkata,West Bengal-700059

Gour Sen 27000001123

161 Mangaluru Karnataka Gunadevi P Singh Mohan  Singh #2-48/1 (1), Kavina Kallu Kulai  Mangalore Dakshin 
Kannada Karnataka :- 575019

#2-48/1 (1), Kavina Kallu Kulai  Mangalore Dakshin Kannada 
Karnataka :- 575019

43,12,478.43 NPA 01-Jan-20 Sy.no.106-3(P) Pr.no.151100300300220143 Yedapadavu-
Kupepadav main Road Kilenjar villageMangalore Dakshin 
Kannada Karnataka - 575028

Gunadevi P Singh 01200003525

162 Bhopal Madhya Pradesh Hari Shankar Vishwakarma Vinita  Vishwakarma S/o Ram Prasad, House No 03, Subhash Nagar, Sagar 
Road, Vidisha Vidisha Madhya Pradesh :- 464001

W/o Harishankar Vishwakarma, 03, Ward No 29, Gali No 3, 
Subhash Nagar, Vidisha Vidisha Madhya Pradesh :- 464001

28,35,639.52 NPA 01-Jan-19 Plot No 64 , Gokuldham Parihar Gairatganj Near Punchwati 
Resturant,Raisen,Raisen-464884

Hari Shankar Vishwakarma 13400003414

163 Gurugram - MG Road Delhi Harish Anita  779 Church Road, Jawala Nagar, Shahdara, Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110032

779 Church Road, Jawala Nagar, Shahdara, Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110032

18,96,265.52 NPA 09-Feb-21 H. No. 1/9920,rhs 3rd Floor With Roof Gali No. 1-g, Kh No-
541/300, West Gorakh Park, Shahdara Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110032

Harish 19600044347

164 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Haritha Cold Storage Smm  Traders R S No 357/1, Opp Rice Mill Nawabu Peta 
Nandigama Nandigama Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 
521190

D No.16/78/1, Ground Floor Vasavi Market Nandigama 
Nandigama Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 521185

3,46,31,066.15 NPA 01-Oct-19 Haritha Cold Storage, Assessment No:1072 Sy.no:357/1, Near 
Rice Mill, Nawabpeta Village, Penuganchiprolu , Krishna 
Andhra Pradesh 521190

Haritha Cold Storage 02400006414

165 Gurugram - MG Road Delhi Imran Chaudhry Suvalihin  A/86, Main Road, Babarpur, Shahdara, Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110032

A/86, Main Road, Babarpur, Shahdara, Delhi New Delhi Delhi 
:- 110032

64,27,813.57 NPA 01-Apr-19 Flat No. C5, C6, C7, C8 Part Of Khasra No. 1242 Ff Block C 
Ankur Vihar, Milak Majra, Loni Ankur Vihar, Milak Majra, Loni 
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh - 201102

Imran Chaudhry 19600044568

166 Kochi Kerala Jamesjohn Shiny  James Athungal, Perumballooor, Peringuzha Muvattupuzha 
Ernakulam Kerala :- 686673

Perumballoor Peringazha, Muvattupuzham,  Ernakulam 
Ernakulam Kerala :- 686673

1,42,41,479.61 NPA 01-Oct-19 Survey No. 503/2-2, Muvattupuzha Marady Village, 
Muvattupuzha Taluk Near Vaasikkavala Ernakulam District 
Ernakulam Kerala - 686673

Jamesjohn 00300010811

167 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Jitendra Shetty Simran Jitendra Shetty Flat No 101, 1st Floor, H No 2013-03-06, Mauli 
Apartment, Ghansoli Village, Opp Shivaji Talav, 
Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400701

Room No 101, 1st Floor, H No 2013-03-06, Mauli Apartment, 
Ghansoli Village, Opp Shivaji Talav, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400701

43,54,937.50 NPA 01-Jul-18 Flat No-706, 7th Floor, Building No. 10 Panvelkar Heights, Near 
Swapna Nagari Belavli, Badlapur- West,Thane.,Thane-
421503,Maharashtra.

Jitendra Shetty 06900007779

168 Rajkot Gujarat Jitendra Devshankar Vora Sejalben Jitendrabhai Vora Narendra Nivas Genda Agad Road  Junagadh 
Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

Narendra Nivas Genda Agad Road  Junagadh Junagadh 
Gujarat :- 362001

36,50,444.83 NPA 01-May-18 Plot No.1, Rameswar Residency Flat No.410, Fourth Floor 
Dolatpara, Junagadh Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat 362001

Jitendra Devshankar Vora 06400006493

169 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Jitendra Madhukar Joshi Gaytri Jitendra Joshi Fl No 310, Siddheshwar Chsl, Patilwadi, 
Chandanwadi, Thane West, Nr Patil Wadi, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400602

Fl No 310, Siddheshwar Chsl, Patilwadi, Chandanwadi, Thane 
West, Nr Patil Wadi, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400602

30,08,164.24 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No. 005, Ground Floor, A Wing, Deep Aangan, Valivali 
Village, Next To Mata Mrutnanad Hospital Badlapur West 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Jitendra Madhukar Joshi 13900001681

170 Rajkot Gujarat K N T Jewels Karanbhai Narbahadurbhai Thakur 309 Silver Market-3, Hathikhana Main Road, Hathi 
Khana, Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360001

B-48 Nilkanth Park St No-6, Kothariya Road ,rajkot  Rajkot 
Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

59,95,558.32 NPA 01-Jun-19 Shop No. 308 And 309 Silver Market-3 Hathikhana Main Road, 
Hathi Khana Nr. Kothariya Naka, Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat 
360001

K N T Jewels 06400007802

171 Ghaziabad Delhi Kailash Chander Khulvai Meenaksi  Mathpal E-312 Sewa Nagar Lodhi Road Central Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110003

E-312 Sewa Nagar Lodhi Road Central Delhi New Delhi Delhi :-
110003

22,92,240.92 NPA 01-Jan-20 Flat No. 237, Ground Floor, Nyay Khand - 2 
Indirapuram,Ghaziabad,Ghaziabad-201014

Kailash Chander Khulvai 07700001905

172 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Kailash Choudhary Divya K Choudhary Flat No.-503, Shanti Upvan Nr Sai Baba Temple, 
Lodha Heaven, Dombivali East Kalyan Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421204

Flat No.-503, Shanti Upvan Nr Sai Baba Temple, Lodha 
Heaven, Dombivali East Kalyan Thane Maharashtra :- 421204

35,45,296.58 NPA 10-Dec-20 Shop No. A-14, Ground Floor, A Wing, NA Laxmi Castello, Plot 
No. 3 To 5, Laxmi Castello, Plot No. 3 To 5, Bopele, Raigarh(MH)
Maharashtra IN 410201

Kailash Choudhary 04500008553



173 Vadodara Gujarat Kalpesh Naginbhai Parmar Manishaben Kalpeshbhai Parmar 3019 Shivam Society Tarsadi Kosamba Kosamba Surat 
Gujarat :- 394120

3019 Shivam Society Tarsadi Kosamba Kosamba Surat Gujarat 
:- 394120

13,35,245.73 NPA 01-Apr-19 165, Plot No.3019 Shivam Society Tarsadi Kosamba Kosamba 
Surat
Gujarat 394120

Kalpesh Naginbhai Parmar 01800007456

174 Indore - Vijay Nagar Madhya Pradesh Kalu Singh Awasya Kalpna  Kalusingh Primary Health Centre Hospital Campus, Kakarda A 
B Road Khargone West nimar Madhya Pradesh :- 
451224

Primary Health Centre Hospital Campus, Kakarda A B Road 
Khargone West nimar Madhya Pradesh :- 451224

9,36,647.41 NPA 09-Jul-21 Plot No. B / 70, E W S Ram Nagar, Ward No. 8 Jaswadi Road 
Khandwa East Nimar Madhya Pradesh-450001

Kalu Singh Awasya 00800015284

175 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Kartik Mani Pranita Mangesh Kadam 404, Kiran Apt, Yog Vaibhav Chs Ltd Surya Ngr, Midc 
Rd, Shirgaon, Badlapur E  Thane Thane Maharashtra :-
421503

404, Kiran Apt, Yog Vaibhav Chs Ltd Surya Ngr, Midc Rd, 
Shirgaon, Badlapur E  Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

8,30,465.08 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No.707, 7th Floor, E Wing, NA Golden Valley, Barvi Dam 
Road, Golden Valley, Barvi Dam Road, Sonivaligav, Default 
Maharashtra IN 421503

Kartik Mani 06900009174

176 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Kartik Mani Pranita Mangesh Kadam 404 Kiran Apartment Yog Vaibhav Chs Ltd, Surya 
Nagar Midc Road, Shiragaon Baldapur East Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

404 Kiran Apartment Yog Vaibhav Chs Ltd, Surya Nagar Midc 
Road, Shiragaon Baldapur East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

32,93,927.66 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No.707, 7th Floor, E Wing, NA Golden Valley, Barvi Dam 
Road, Golden Valley, Barvi Dam Road, Sonivaligav, Default 
Maharashtra IN 421503

Kartik Mani 06900009111

177 Thrissur Kerala Khairudheen T Gulnar  Munnawar Chemmangat House Mambram P O Thirurangadi 
Malappuram Malappuram Kerala :- 676306

Chemmangat House Mambram P O Thirurangadi 
Malappuram Malappuram Kerala :- 676306

1,58,52,172.70 NPA 06-Jun-17 Sy No. 189/5 A R Nagar Village Thirurangadi Thaluk 
Malappuram Malappuram Kerala-676306

Khairudheen T 05100001988

178 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Kirit Chandrakant Khorasiya Rajeshreeben Kirit Khorasiya Flat No-a/101,riddhi Residency, Near Rajwadi Party 
Plot, New Kosad Road,amroli. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394107

Flat No-a/101,riddhi Residency, Near Rajwadi Party Plot, New 
Kosad Road,amroli. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394107

16,16,476.17 NPA 01-Jan-19 Flat No: M-103, Harikrushna Residency, Nr. Umra Fatak Umara 
Gam,,Surat,Surat-395007

Kirit Chandrakant Khorasiya 04100004856

179 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Krishna Rao Kaki Sandhya Rani Kaki D.no.22b-1-23/1,  Adavikolanu Vari Veedhi, Beside 
Reliance Petrol Bonk, Eluru West Godavari Andhra 
Pradesh :- 534002

No 22 B 1 23/1, Near Vasantham Ahal, Opp Taxi Stand Gnt 
Road, Eluru West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534002

53,72,023.90 NPA 09-Jun-21 Door no:18-25, ward no: 4 Garavavaram,Sanivarapupeta GP 
near Sai baba Temple Eluru West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534002

Krishna Rao Kaki 06600002661

180 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Kuldeep Kumar Ram  Sahare House No 592, Jha/142, Rathindra Nagar, Telibagh, 
Telibagh Lucknow, Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh 
:- 226012

House No 592, Jha/142, Rathindra Nagar, Telibagh, Telibagh 
Lucknow, Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226012

20,94,696.36 NPA 01-Oct-18 Plot No 168 On Kh No 268 Ka Minj Vill Semrapeerpur Khijauli 
Bazar The Mohanlalgnaj Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh 
226020

Kuldeep Kumar 19300044204

181 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Lalan Kabatulla Sekh Mamanibibi Lalansekh Sekh Flat No-105, Kaushar Apartment, Near Life Line 
Hospital, Nr Pipodiya School, Ramnagar, Rander, 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395005

Flat No-105, Kaushar Apartment, Near Life Line Hospital, Nr 
Pipodiya School, Ramnagar, Rander, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
395005

23,93,738.68 NPA 01-Nov-18 Plot No-10, Krishna Residency; Nr. Tantithaiya Gram 
Panchayat; Moje: Tantithaiya;,Surat,Surat-394305

Lalan Kabatulla Sekh 04100006180

182 Navi Mumbai - Khopoli Maharashtra Lalitkumar Vinayak Lone Varsha Lalitkumar Lone C/2/803,  5th Floor, Saket Paradise,  Kalyan, 
Aadharwadi Road, Kalyan Thane Maharashtra :- 
421301

C/2/803, 5th Floor, Saket Paradise,  Kalyan Aadharwadi Road, 
Kalyan Thane Maharashtra :- 421301

36,22,878.48 NPA 09-Oct-21 Flat No 203, 2nd Floor Bhoomi Darshan Chinchawali Shekin 
Khopoli Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

Lalitkumar Vinayak Lone 25300000551

183 Bhopal Madhya Pradesh Love Sharma Varsha  Sharma Hig-24 A Sector Ayodhya Nagar Near Ploice Choki 
Ayodhya Nagar Bhopal Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 
462041

Hig-24 A Sector Ayodhya Nagar Near Ploice Choki Bhopal 
Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 462041

17,77,141.63 NPA 09-Sep-22 F-204 1St Floor Commercial Complex, Sector-1 Sahara Estate 
Bhopal Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 462001

Love Sharma 13400003501

184 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Maddala Steels And Granites Trimurthulu  Maddala Dno:10-29-9a Bhagya Lakshmi Peta Tadepalligudem 
Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534102

Dno:2-26/1 Pallapu Street Bommidi Bommidi West Godavari 
Andhra Pradesh :- 534102

1,61,80,866.85 NPA 01-Jun-19 D No, 11-2-8a, Old Ward No.17, New W No.19, 
Bhagyalakshmipeta Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra 
Pradesh 534102

Maddala Steels And Granites 06600002214

185 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Mangesh Madhukar Dalvi Gauri Mangesh Dalvi Heera Chsl, Plot No. F-87, Flat A-401, Sector-12, Near 
Karanala Bank, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410210

Heera Chsl, Plot No. F-87, Flat A-401, Sector-12, Near Karanala 
Bank, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai Raigad Maharashtra :- 410210

31,47,970.62 NPA 10-Mar-21 Flat No 401, 4th Floor, A Wing Heera Chsl, Plot No F-87, Sector 
12 Near Vijaya Bank Kharghar, Navi Mumbai Raigad 
Maharashtra-410210

Mangesh Madhukar Dalvi 05000037196

186 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Manishkumar Jagadish Shah Shruti Manish Shah 4/823,ashok Nivas Tower Mg Road Navsari Navsari 
Navsari Gujarat :- 396445

4/823,ashok Nivas Tower Mg Road Navsari Navsari Navsari 
Gujarat :- 396445

46,97,737.39 NPA 11-Apr-21 Shop No 110,111, Cross Way Mall Nr. Mota Bazar, Navsari 
Navsari Navsari Navsari Gujarat :- 396445

Manishkumar Jagadish Shah 04100008348

187 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh Manoj Jha Asha  Devi Plot No-128 Balaji Inclave Govindpuram Ghaziabad 
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201003

2177, Trilokpuram,  Hapur Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 245101 34,78,958.33 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No 128, Frist Floor, Khasra No-1526 Balagi Enclave, Raispur 
Raispur Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201002

Manoj Jha 07700001931

188 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Mayanka Flour Mills Lalit Kailashchand Sharma 2/3 Shubh Laxmi Estate-1 Behind G S P L Olpad 
Sayan Road Atodara Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394540

A/43/ B/43 Balkrushna Row House Nr Swapna Srushti 
Bhestan Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395023

88,84,120.55 NPA 01-Oct-19 Plot No-3&4, Shubh Laxmi Industrial Estate-1, Nr G S P C Gas, 
Atodara Olpad Sayan Surat Surat Gujarat 394540

Mayanka Flour Mills 04100009642

189 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Md Shamim Taslim Shaikh Qamar Jahan Mohammed Kamaluddin 
Shaikh

Flat No 203 ,2nd Floor , A-36 Wing Samruddhi 
Complex ,neargarpoli Village Bhivpurikarjatthane 
Thane Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400043

Plot No 41/p/11, New Bus Depot, Baiganwadi, Govandi Near 
Shivaji Nagar, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400043

83,10,401.19 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No.1103 , 11 Th  Floor, J Wing Casa Andriana, Lodha, 
Codenam Golden Tomarow, Kalyan Shil Rd Golden Tomarow, 
Kalyan Shil Rd Dombivali East Thane Maharashtra :- 421201

Md Shamim Taslim Shaikh 04500007985

190 Mangaluru Karnataka Meera Lewis Melissa D Lewis Apt No.101, Ist Floor, Rs No.44/1&44/2 Astra 
Partments Bejai Church To Circuit House Mangalore 
Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 575001

Apt No.101, Ist Floor, Astra Apartment Bejai Church To Circuit 
House Bejai Mangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 575001

2,15,88,811.68 NPA 01-Aug-18 Sy No.44/1(p) And  s.y 44/2(p) Door No.3w-3-339/2,flat No. 
101 The Astra,kodail Bail Village,Mangalore,Dakshin Kannada-
575001,Karnataka.

Meera Lewis 01200002932

191 Belgaum Karnataka Mehmood Baig Yusuf Todewale Shakeela  Todewale Post Box No:4123 Dammam 34491 Saudi Arabia 
Dammam Not Applicable Not Applicable :-       

3777 Kotwal Galli Belgaum Belgaum Belgaum Karnataka :- 
590001

22,62,734.42 NPA 31-May-21 Plot No:27, C T S No:557, R S No:48/1 B 2, Shahu Nagar, 
Kangrali B K, Belgaum Belgaum Belgaum Karnataka-590010

Mehmood Baig Yusuf Todewale 02000002635

192 Belgaum Karnataka Mehmood Baig Yusuf Todewale Shakeela  Todewale Post Box No: 4123, Damman 34491 Saudi Arabia 
Dammam Not Applicable Not Applicable :-       

3777 Kotwal Galli Belgaum Belgaum Belgaum Karnataka :- 
590001

12,22,252.74 NPA 31-May-21 Plot No: 27, Cts No: 557, R S No; 48/1 B 2, Shahu Nagar, 
Kangrali.b.k Belgaum Belgaum Karnataka-590010

Mehmood Baig Yusuf Todewale 02000002930

193 Rajkot Gujarat Mitesh B Pipaliya Vasantben Miteshbhai Pipaliya Bajrang Krupa Bharti Nagar 3 Nanda Hall Kothariya 
Road Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

Bajrang Krupa Bharti Nagar 3 Nanda Hall Kothariya Road 
Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

83,61,556.11 NPA 10-Dec-20 Shop No. 20, Ground Floor, Patel Medical Rmc Shoppingcenter, 
Opp. Jaljit Hall, Off. Pardi Road, Anand Nagar Pardi Road 
Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

Mitesh B Pipaliya 06400007896

194 Kolkata - Rashbehari West Bengal Monika Kole Pradip  Adhikary 44 Raj Ballabh Saha Lane Howrah Sidheswari Mandir 
Howrah Howrah West Bengal :- 711101

44 Raj Ballabh Saha Lane Howrah Sidheswari Mandir Howrah 
Howrah West Bengal :- 711101

14,81,230.98 NPA 10-Dec-21 Flat No. 403, Ground Floor, South Side Holding No.128, 
Deshbandhu Sarani P. S. Jagacha, Domjur Howrah Howrah 
West Bengal :- 711110

Monika Kole 27000000660

195 Hubballi Karnataka Mudakappa Shivaputrappa 
Unnammanavar

Yallappa Shivaputrappa Unnammanavar C/o Mudakappa S Unnammanavar Lig 1 , K H 
Colony,near Maruti Tempal Hulkoti Shirhatti, Gadag 
Dharwad Karnataka :- 582205

C/o Mudakappa S Unnammanavar Talavar Colony, 
Kurthakoti, A/p Kurthako Dist Gadag Kurthakoti Dharwad 
Karnataka :- 582205

16,56,059.41 NPA 09-Jun-21 Plot No. 41, R S No 1/1, Janatha Plots, Kurthkoti Village, Near 
Grama Panchyath Bus Stand Kurthkoti Dharwad Karnataka :- 
582205

Mudakappa Shivaputrappa Unnammanav00600005360

196 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Mukeshbhai Bhikhabhai Gohil Madhuben Mukeshbhai Gohil Plot.no: 79, Pushpak Co Op Hus Soc., Nr. Tulsiwadi., 
A K Road., Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395008

Plot.no: 79, Pushpak Co Op Hus Soc., Nr. Tulsiwadi., A K 
Road., Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395008

13,15,249.51 NPA 01-May-19 Flat No. 318, Shivam Complex, Nr.ashwini Kumar Mahadev 
Vaidraj Temple, B/s. Modi Mohollo, Phulpada Surat Surat 
Gujarat - 395008

Mukeshbhai Bhikhabhai Gohil 04100003439

197 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Mukta Yogiraj Kande Yogiraj Vinayak Kande C/o Padale Madhav N 532 Behnd Shreeram Mandir 
Baner , Mahalu Balewadi Station, Pune Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411045

C/o Padale Madhav N 532 Behnd Shreeram Mandir Baner , 
Mahalu Balewadi Station, Pune Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 
411045

23,49,489.71 NPA 01-May-16 Flat No 37, 3rd Floor, Bldg 07, Q Type Dreams Nivara, Gat No 
532 H No 1,2,3 Koregaon Mul, Uruli Kanchan Pune Pune 
Maharashtra;-412202

Mukta Yogiraj Kande 23100003726

198 Erode Tamil Nadu Muthusamy M Indhira  M 102, Ayyanarappan Kovil Street 3, Royal Stage Back 
Side, Erode Erode Tamil Nadu :- 638001

102, Ayyanarappan Kovil, Street 3, Royal Stage Back Side, 
Erode Erode Tamil Nadu :- 638001

40,44,763.64 NPA 01-Jul-19 S.No:278/19A1 , Patta No:707, Sadayankadu Village , 
Shunmuganathapuram Panchayat,Devakottai 
Tk,Devakottai,Sivaganga-630314

Muthusamy M 10800001788

199 Aurangabad Maharashtra Nana Namdeo Ghaytalak Ambadas Nanasaheb Ghaytalak C/o B Q Sasane, Behind Police Station, Ashik Nagar 
Ambad Ambad Jalna Maharashtra :- 431203

C/o B Q Sasane, Behind Police Station, Ashik Nagar Ambad 
Ambad Jalna Maharashtra :- 431203

12,77,853.52 NPA 01-Jan-20 Row H No A -22, Plot No 17, Gut No 98 Part, Sai Vandan , 
Daregaon Road, At. Daregaon, Tal. Dist. Jalna,Jalna,Jalna-431203

Nana Namdeo Ghaytalak 10400004636

200 Navi Mumbai - Belapur CBDMaharashtra Naresh Biswas Rita Naresh Biwas E-1-7, Adarsh Apt, Secter 02, Nerul, Near Nerul 
Flyover Bridge, Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 
400706

E-1-7, Adarsh Apt, Secter 02, Nerul, Near Nerul Flyover 
Bridge, Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400706

51,39,221.13 NPA 01-Nov-18 Flat No 303, 3rd Floor, Krishna Niwas, Plot No 7a, Sector 10 E 
Near D'mart,,Roadpali, Kalamboli.,Raigad-410210

Naresh Biswas 01300007998

201 Aurangabad Maharashtra Narhari Digambar Dhupe Geeta Narhari Dhupe C/o Vaishali Galbe P.no.87, Gajanan Colony B/h 
Relience Mall, Garkheda Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431005

C/o Vaishali Galbe P.no.87, Gajanan Colony B/h Relience 
Mall, Garkheda Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 
431005

15,26,545.05 NPA 10-Jul-21 Flat No G-6, Girijatmak A Ashtavinayak Vasahat Phase 2 Phase-
2, Gangapur Jahangir Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra-
431001

Narhari Digambar Dhupe 10400007781

202 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Neerajbanga Nupur  Banga House No-14, Ground Floor Pocket B-5, Sector-3 
Rohini Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110085

House No-14, Ground Floor Pocket B-5, Sector-3 Rohini Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110085

17,74,184.75 NPA 01-Nov-19 Flat No 364, Janta Flat, 3rd Floor Pocket 3,sector B4, Group 1 
Narela Delhi New Delhi Delhi - 110040

Neerajbanga 27300000126

203 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Nikhil Gonsalves Mychell Nikhil Gonsalves H. No-198, Father Peter Pereira Road, Village Ward, 
Kurla ( W ) 400070 Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400070

H.no-198, Father Peter Pereira Road, Villege Ward, Kurla ( W ) 
400070 Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400070

45,21,431.51 NPA 10-Apr-20 Flat No. 401, 4th Flr, Wing- A- Suresh Rubyana Residency, 
Behind Petrol Pump, Katrap Road, Badlapur East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Nikhil Gonsalves 23900000998

204 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Om Prakash Ladharam Bhawani Om Prakash No 23, Manmohan Road, Ishvarkrupa Road, Bombay 
Market, Beside Ambika Nagar, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
395005

No 23, Manmohan Road, Ishvarkrupa Road, Bombay Market, 
Beside Ambika Nagar, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395005

28,72,063.14 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No. 73, Veer Residency, Nr. Netrang Gam, Kamrej Bardoli 
Road, Netrang, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394180

Om Prakash Ladharam 04100010109

205 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Paresh Pandurang Pawar Archana Paresh Pawar Shree Samarth Building Room No 03, 1st Flr, Motiram 
Patil Nagar Near Saibaba Temp Vadadvali Ro 
Ambivali West Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421202

2/10,om Nivas Chawl, Umesh Nagar Devipada, 
Dombivali(w). Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 421202

11,05,156.15 NPA 30-Sep-20 Flat No.208,2nd Floor, Bldg No. B-10, Neptune Swarajya 
Complex, Sector I I Next To Ambivali Gaon,Ambivali 
West,Thane-421306

Paresh Pandurang Pawar 04500004048

206 Aurangabad Maharashtra Pathan Mukhtar Khan Khairunnisa  Khan Plot No 2, Hanuman Nagar, Jawahar Colony, 
Garkheda, Nr Jawahar Colony Police Stn, Aurangabad
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

Plot No 2, Hanuman Nagar, Jawahar Colony, Garkheda, Nr 
Jawahar Colony, Police Stn, Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431001

29,37,429.10 NPA 01-Aug-18 Flat No, 05, 1st Floor, Square Plaza, Plot No. 87 & 89 Gut No. 
103, Mitmita, Near Sarosh School Misbah Collony Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra - 431001

Pathan Mukhtar Khan 10400005030

207 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Payal Goswami Ritwik  Goswami House No 10 7 Pole No 50, Mla Lane, Bangdola 
Village Near Motherdairy, Dwarka Sec 8 South, Delhi 
North West Delhi  Delhi :- 110077

House No 107 Pole No 50, Mla Lane, Bangdola Village Near 
Motherdairy, Dwarka Sec 8 South, Delhi North West Delhi  
Delhi :- 110077

64,62,848.15 NPA 01-May-19 Khasra No-1242, Ground Floor(flat No-a-1 A-2, A-3 & A-4), 
Block-a,milak Mazara, Near Dlf Ankur Vihar, Loni Near Dlf 
Ankur Vihar, Loni Ghaziabad, Up New Delhi Delhi - 110095

Payal Goswami 13100002087

208 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Prabhu Dastayya Bhandari Parvati Prabhu Bhandari Plot No. 11 Shivaji Nagar Shivaji Nagar Railway 
Station Bhehind Pmt Bus Stop Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411005

Plot No. 11 Shivaji Nagar Shivaji Railway Station Bhehind Pmt 
Bus Stop Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411005

5,81,122.47 NPA 11-Apr-21 Dreams Nivara, Gat No. 532 H No. 1,2,3 Koregaon Mul, Uruli 
Kanchan Pune Pune Pune  Maharashtra :- 412202

Prabhu Dastayya Bhandari 23100000704

209 Noida - Sector 2 Delhi Prabhu Dayal Singh Jyoti  Rani House No V 297, Gali No 8, Arvind Nagar, Ghonda, 
North East Delhi, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110053

House No V 297, Gali No 8, Arvind Nagar, Ghonda, North East
Delhi, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110053

22,61,895.28 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No-GF-6, Ground Floor, Rear RHS, D-8/5 , Dlf Ankur 
Vihar, Loni,DLF ankur vihar,vill-Loni, Pargana, Ghaziabad,UP 
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201010

Prabhu Dayal Singh 01400004983

210 Mumbai - Dahisar Maharashtra Prakash Estates Prakash V Gidwani Flat No-101, Raj Residency, B- Wing, Gujjar Lane, 
Santacruz West Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400054

Flat No. 701, Plot No. 197, Mayfair Chsl, Kane Road, 
Bandstand, Bandra West Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400054

10,94,13,396.48 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No.1001, 10th Floor, Palazzo Height 16th Road, Off 21st 
Road, Plot No.595 Near Mini Punjab Hotel, Khar West, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400052

Prakash Estates 20500044488

211 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh Prakash Kumar Mishra Preeti  Mishra House No 5-218, Janki Puram Extn, Nr Bhavani Bazar, 
Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226021

House No 5-218, Janki Puram Extn, Near Bhavani Bazar, 
Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226021

31,34,668.65 NPA 01-Jul-18 Plot No- 7 , Sf Withoutroof Rhs Sideflat Part Of Khasar No- 
1579,kailash Puram -2 Near Pipal Wali Gali,village,Raispur, 
Ghaziabad,Ghaziabad-201014,Uttar Pradesh.

Prakash Kumar Mishra 19000001405



212 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Pramod G Bacchav Vinod Gangaram Bachchhav 39, 2nd Floor, Shivaji Nagar, Nr Subhash Nagar, Nr 
Terapat Bhavan Limbayat Udhana, Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394210

39, 2nd Floor, Shivaji Nagar, Nr Subhash Nagar, Nr Terapat 
Bhavan Limbayat Udhana, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

24,66,620.15 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No. 89, Shree Ganesh Residency, Nr. Rashi Township, Moje 
Kareli, Palsana, Gujarat Surat Gujarat :- 394327

Pramod G Bacchav 04100010250

213 Jalgaon Maharashtra Pranav Kulkarni Paurnima Pranav Kulkarni Flat No 3e, G No 847, Satyam Residency, Avane 
Shivar, Jalgaon Jalgaon Maharashtra :- 425001

Flat No 3e, G No 847, Satyam Residency, Avane Shivar, 
Jalgaon Jalgaon Maharashtra :- 425001

15,19,567.65 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No.3B Ground floor Satyam Residency Kachara depot road 
Near Pawar Park Avhane Shivar Jalgaon Jalgaon Jalgaon 
Maharashtra :- 425001

Pranav Kulkarni 04400005960

214 Mangaluru Karnataka Pranav Kumar Priya  G D N 5/228/1, Handelu House, Badagumijaru, Mijar, 
Moodabidri Moodabidri Dakshin Kannada Karnataka 
:- 574225

D No  5/228/1, Handelu House, Badagumijaru, Mijar 
Moodabidri Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 574225

63,39,069.63 NPA 11-Mar-21 Sy.No.377/3B,Pro No.151100301400122167 Near St.Ignatius 
Primary School Kadalakere, Puttige Village Kadalakere, Puttige 
Village Moodabidri,Mangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 
574225

Pranav Kumar 01200003579

215 Mangaluru Karnataka Pranav Kumar Priya  G D No 5 228 1, Handelu House, Badagumijaru, Mijar, 
Moodabidri Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 574225

D No 5 228 1, Handelu House, Badagumijaru, Mijar, 
Mangalore, Moodabidri Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 574225

14,98,850.97 NPA 11-Mar-21 Sy.no.377/3B,pro no.151100301400122167 Nr St.ignatius 
primary school Kadalakere, puttige village Dakshina Kannada 
Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 574225

Pranav Kumar 01200003582

216 Hyderabad - Himayat NagarTelangana Prasada Raju S V Kalidindi Sridevi  Kalidindi Flat No 201, Balaji Garudadri,aditya Nagar, Opp 
Bharat Petrol Pump Kukatpally Rangareddi 
Telangana :- 500072

Flat No 201, Balaji Garudadri,aditya Nagar, Opp Bharat Petrol 
Pump Kukatpally Rangareddi Telangana :- 500072

1,12,97,126.39 NPA 01-May-19 Entire First & 2nd Floors On Plot No. 10 Karthikeya Avenues, 
Budvel Vi Rajendra Nagar Madal R R District, Hyderabad 
Rangareddi Telangana 500070

Prasada Raju S V Kalidindi 12600004252

217 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Prashant Lahu Kale Pallavi Prashant Kale Flat No 102, Shrinivas Complex, Rajbag Maniri Road, 
Hadapsar, Near Manjri Road, Pune Pune Maharashtra 
:- 411028

Flat No 102, Shrinivas Complex, Rajbag Maniri Road, 
Hadadsar, Near Maniri Road, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 
411028

35,96,531.47 NPA 01-Jun-18 Flat No E411, 4th Floor, E-wing Aapla Ghar Sananswadi Ph I, 
Gat No. 165 Sanaswadi, Dingrajwadi,Pune,Pune-
411028,Maharashtra.

Prashant Lahu Kale 20800042058

218 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Prashant Prakash Gamare Prakash Bimrao Gamre Bl-1/2, Karuna H Socy, Yerwada, Lup Road, Near 
Ambedkar Society, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411006

Bl-1/2, Karuna H Socy, Yerwada, Lup Road, Near Ambedkar 
Society, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411006

28,38,319.29 NPA 08-Aug-17 Flat No.- 207, 2nd Floor, Build A4,,Playtor,gat No.189,190/1/2, 
Satkarsthal, Tal. Khed Rajgurunagar Pune Pune Pune 
Maharashtra-411007

Prashant Prakash Gamare 20800041775

219 Jalgaon Maharashtra Prashant Shankar Patil Swapnil Shankar Patil S No-166/1+4, Shivaji Chowk, Supreme Colony, 
Midc,  Jalgaon, Jalgaon Maharashtra :- 425001

S No-166/1+4, Shivaji Chowk, Supreme Colony, Midc,  
Jalgaon, Jalgaon Maharashtra :- 425001

10,60,170.32 NPA 09-Oct-21 North Side P No. 26, G No.166/1 & 4, Supreme Colony, Nr 
Vitthal Mandir, Mehrun Shivar Jalgaon Jalgaon Jalgaon 
Maharashtra :- 425001

Prashant Shankar Patil 04400003978

220 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Prashant Vithoba Narkar Dattaram V Narkar 1/11, Samarth Co-op. Hsg Soc., Kokan Nagar, 
Jogeshwari West. Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400060

1/11, Samarth Co-op. Hsg Soc., Kokan Nagar, Jogeshwari 
West. Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400060

36,97,850.37 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No.504, 5th Floor, Building No. A/2 Panvelkar Sankul, 
Near Kharvai Naka Karjat Road,Badlapur East,Thane-421503

Prashant Vithoba Narkar 10900004238

221 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Prashant Vithoba Narkar Dattaram Vithoba Narkar 1/11, Samarth Co Op Hsg Society, Kokan Nagar, 
Jogeswari East, Mumbai, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400060

11, Samarth Co Op Hsg Society, Kokan Nagar, Jogeswari East, 
Mumbai, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400060

4,57,735.88 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No.504, 5th Floor, Building No. A/2 Panvelkar Sankul, 
Near Kharvai Naka Karjat Road,Badlapur East,Thane-421503

Prashant Vithoba Narkar 10900006147

222 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Premchand Dudaram Pawar Manjudevi  Pawar Plot On 58, Janki Park Society, Near Mansarovar 
Aawas, Godadara, Near Man Sarovar Soc, Chorasi 
Surat Gujarat :- 395009

Plot On 58, Janki Park Society, Near Mansarovar Aawas, 
Godadara, Near Man Sarovar Soc, Chorasi Surat Gujarat :- 
395009

24,81,353.00 NPA 01-Mar-19 Plot No. 195, Surya Kiran Residency, Opp. Bob Bank, Off. Sahol 
Kosamba Road Moje Kharach, Hansot, Surat Surat Gujarat 
394210

Premchand Dudaram Pawar 04100010257

223 Ahmedabad - CG Road Maharashtra Prithviraj Katwari Kanojiya Jayesh Prithviraj Kanojia 1054/26, Opp, Municipal School, Khamrej Nagar, 
Ghatkopara East Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400077

1054/26, Opp, Municipal School, Khamrej Nagar, Ghatkopara 
East Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400077

19,44,076.08 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No- N/401, Aagam-99 Residency, Town- Sachana, Sanand- 
Viramgam Road R S No-949/p1, Tal:- Viramgam Dist:- 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382150

Prithviraj Katwari Kanojiya 03100007867

224 Noida - Sector 2 Delhi Punit Bansal Nirmala  Devi X/1937 A, Top Floor, Gali No 9, Rajgadh Extn, Gandhi 
Nagar, New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110031

X/1937 A, Top Floor, Gali No 9, Rajgadh Extn, Gandhi Nagar, 
New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110031

18,99,118.57 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No. Sf-403, Plot No. 4, Block-c-8, NA Second Floor Rear Rhs 
With Roof Rights Second Floor Rear Rhs With Roof Rights Dlf 
Ankur Vihar,loni,ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh IN 201102

Punit Bansal 27900001625

225 Kolkata - Shakespeare SaraniWest Bengal Radha Gobinda Egg Centre Ajoy  Dutta Narendrapalli Ward No 07 Chakdah Nadia Chakdah 
Nadia West Bengal :- 741222

Narendrapally Chakdah  Chakdah Nadia West Bengal :- 
741222

3,73,83,418.11 NPA 12-May-22 V/l- Hld No.589 Ghugia Rd, Mz- Ghugia,lr Dag 477 & Godown  
vill:tatla Lr Dag-1167 Ps- Chakdah Dist- Nadia Chakdah Nadia 
West Bengal :- 741222

Radha Gobinda Egg Centre 19400043915

226 Aurangabad Maharashtra Raghoji Vishvnath Pundge Surekha Limbaji Balkhande H. No. 320, Mahada Colony, Swami Vivekananda 
Chowk, Cidco Dhoot Hospital, Jalna Road, 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

H. No. 320, Mahada Colony, Swami Vivekananda Chowk, 
Cidco Dhoot Hospital, Jalna Road, Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431001

51,61,200.89 NPA 11-Mar-21 Row Hno. 02, P No 10, 11, 12, G No 8, "prasanna Suyash " 
At.sundarwadi , Aurangabad Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431003

Raghoji Vishvnath Pundge 10400006608

227 Indore - Vijay Nagar Madhya Pradesh Rahul Shah Shruti  Singhal 79-80, Mahaveer Krapa Nagar Aerodrum Road Near 
Aerodrum Road Indore Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 
452001

79-80, Mahaveer Krapa Nagar Aerodrum Road Near 
Aerodrum Road Indore Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 452001

61,37,734.67 NPA 04-Jul-20 Plot No.20/3,shop No. B-1,basement Floor Gali No. 03, " 
Mahavir Palace" , Malharganj, Indore Indore Madhya Pradesh 
452001

Rahul Shah 00800010217

228 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Rahul Sakharam Khadse Sujata Rahul Khadse Mayureshwar Apt, Flat No 01, Aptewadi, Shirgaon, 
Badlapur East, Near Krishna Vada Pav, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Mayureshwar Apt, Flat No 01, Aptewadi, Shirgaon, Badlapur 
East, Near Krishna Vada Pav, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

29,45,571.42 NPA 01-Jan-19 Flat No 01, Ground Flr, Om Mayureshwar Chsl, Next To 
Krishna Vadapav Shop, Aptewadi, Shirgaon, Badlapur East 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Rahul Sakharam Khadse 06900007697

229 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Rajendra Shantaram Sandhanshiv Sapna Rajendra Sandanshiv No 737, Priyanka Green Park Society, Jiav, Bhestan, 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395023

No 737, Priyanka Green Park Society, Jiav, Bhestan, Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 395023

16,44,797.58 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No. 68, Shaktivilla Society, Opp. Gokuldham Lake City, 
Sanki Road, Sanki, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394315

Rajendra Shantaram Sandhanshiv 04100009974

230 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Rajendrakumar B Panchal Kaelasben Rajendarkumar Panchal Nala Ni Bhagol, Sanand,  Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 
Gujarat :- 382110

Nala Ni Bhagol, Sanand,  Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 
382110

36,95,400.96 NPA 01-May-19 Flat No.18d/203, Aagam 99 Residency Phase 2, Sachana Town 
Sanand Viramgam Road, Viramgam Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 
Gujarat - 382150

Rajendrakumar B Panchal 13800001682

231 Mangaluru Karnataka Rakesh N Roopa  Poojarthi 12-93a Om Shriguru Durga Nilaya, Anjagudde 
Kadekar Post, Kuthpady, Udyavara Udupi Dakshin 
Kannada Karnataka :- 574118

12- 93a, Om Shriguru Durga Nilaya, Anjagudde Kadekar Post, 
Kuthpady, Udyavara Udupi Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 
574118

53,88,319.39 NPA 11-Apr-21 Sy. No.131/A1J5 & 131/A1J4,D. No 4-7(P) Plot No. 8B,Near 
Thenkanidiyoor Govt P U Collage,Thenkanidiyoor Village 
Collage,Thenkanidiyoor Village Udupi Udupi Karnataka :- 
576106

Rakesh N 01200003331

232 Gandhidham Gujarat Rakesh Girishbhai Chavda Hasa  Saresa Pot No 81, Survey No 88/1, Golden City, Darshan 
Nagar, Meghpar, Borichi, Kachchh Kachchh Gujarat :- 
370110

Pot No 81, Survey No 88/1, Golden City, Darshan Nagar, 
Meghpar, Borichi, Kachchh Kachchh Gujarat :- 370110

16,34,260.98 NPA 01-Nov-19 Plot No 50 Paiki Plot No 50/a North Part R. S No 183, Ashapura 
Nagar, At Vill: Meghpar Borichi, Tal: Anjar Kachchh Kachchh 
Gujarat 370110

Rakesh Girishbhai Chavda 27700001046

233 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Ramesh Kisan Raut Arti Ramesh Raut Ganesh Prasad Bhagat Wadi, House No 358, Room No 
03, Sukupur, Panvel, Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 
410209

Ganesh Prasad Bhagat Wadi, House No 358, Room No 03, 
Sukupur, Panvel, Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 410209

34,32,997.74 NPA 09-Jun-21 FLAT NO.302, 3RD FLOOR, A WING NA TULIP BLDG, BLDG 
NO.8 TULIP BLDG, BLDG NO.8 NIRMITI GARDEN PHASE II, 
UMROL Raigarh(MH) Maharashtra IN 410206

Ramesh Kisan Raut 11300006592

234 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Ramesh Shivaji Nimase Savita Ramesh Nimase Ashirwad Colony Gaikwad Mala Savedi Ahmednagar 
Near Swami Samarth Tempal Ahmednagar 
Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 414001

Ashirwad Colony Gaikwad Mala Savedi Ahmednagar Near 
Swami Samarth Tempal Ahmednagar Ahmadnagar 
Maharashtra :- 414001

31,99,404.46 NPA 01-Jun-18 Flat No. 5, Stilt Ground Floor,radha Krushna Apart,plot No. 29,s 
No.512/1,5/1 A/1b/2,patil Colony,b/h 
Chobe,Hospital,kedgaon, A Nagar,Ahmadnagar-
414001,Maharashtra

Ramesh Shivaji Nimase 06200002994

235 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Ramu Mesapam Suneetha Padmini  Bandi D No 11-69, Harijanawada , Near St Terasa Back Side, 
Vissannapeta Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 521225

D No 11-69, Harijanawada , Near St Terasa Back Side, 
Vissannapeta Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 521225

25,86,424.05 NPA 10-Dec-20 Near D.no:11-114,harijanawada,ward No:18 Vissannapeta 
Village & Gp & Mandal Near St Terasa High School, 
Vissannapeta Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 521215

Ramu Mesapam 06600002115

236 Bhilwara Rajasthan Ratan Lal Jat Kali  Devi Village Roopaliya Post Aamligarh, Mangrop Near 
Hanuman Mandir Bhilwara Bhilwara Rajasthan :- 
311025

Village Roopaliya Aamligarh, Mangrop Near Hanuman 
Mandir Bhilwara Bhilwara Rajasthan :- 311025

17,53,001.10 NPA 01-May-19 Patta No. 20 Village Roopaliya, G/p Aamligarh Tehsil 
Hamirgarh,Bhilwara,Bhilwara-311025

Ratan Lal Jat 09000004509

237 Kalburgi Karnataka Ravi Kumar Sushma K N  Ravi Kumar 1-2-62 Station Area V V Giri Road Raichur Raichur 
Karnataka :- 584101

1-2-62 Station Area V V Giri Road Raichur Raichur Karnataka :-
584101

3,53,661.70 NPA 09-Jun-21 Plot No 102 Sy No 68/3 Jubilee Hills Township Bijangera Road 
Beside Poultry Farm Raichur Raichur Karnataka :- 584101

Ravi Kumar 02600005193

238 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Ravindra Rajesh Rane Vijaya Ravindra Rane Flat No 402, 4th Floor, C Wing, Kashish Galaxy, 
Kanchan Gaon, Kalyan E, Kalyan Thane Maharashtra :
421306

Plot No 402, 4th Floor, C Wing, Kashish Galaxy, Kanchan 
Gaon, Kalyan E, Kalyan Thane Maharashtra :- 421306

1,02,52,709.77 NPA 23-Apr-18 Flat No.203,204,2nd Floor, NA Shree Ekveera Prasad, Shree 
Ekveera Prasad, Nr Daryai Mahal, Default Maharashtra IN 
421605

Ravindra Rajesh Rane 06900008255

239 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Ravindra Sarvandas Vairagi Pushpa Ravindra Vairangi Masjid Faliya,b/h,masjid, Navi Pardi, Kamrej. Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 394130

Masjid Faliya,b/h,masjid, Navi Pardi, Kamrej. Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394130

18,69,241.65 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No A-6/305, Man Sarovar Residancy Opp.girnar Hotel, 
N.h.no 8,nr.toll Plaza Kathor, Kamrej Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394180

Ravindra Sarvandas Vairagi 04100004835

240 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Ritesh Anand Shilpa  Priya Flat No 202, Vaishnavi Apartment Near Modern 
School, Diva Gaon Airoli, Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400708

Flat No 103, Six Seasons Apartment Gachibowli Street No. 1 
Gachibowli Hyderabad Telangana :- 500032

1,06,89,083.98 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No. 204, 2 Nd Floor, K Wing Casa Uno Building, Lake Shore 
Green Kalyan Shil Road Kalyan Shil Road Dombivali East Thane
Maharashtra :- 421201

Ritesh Anand 13900002430

241 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Riteshsingh S Bhadoria Rupali Riteshsingh Bhadoriya B /301 Mangal Murti Chs Ltd, Nr. Hemali Hall, 
Nallasopara West Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 
401203

B /301 Mangal Murti Chs Ltd, Nr. Hemali Hall, Nallasopara 
West Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401203

39,29,285.88 NPA 18-Aug-17 Flat No. 02, Grd Floor, Building No.01, Sai Complex, Nr Viraj 
Industrial Estate, Palghar Boisar Road, Mangaon,,Boisar 
East,Thane-401501

Riteshsingh S Bhadoria 14000001488

242 Nagarkoil Tamil Nadu Robert M Balasanthiya  D Door No 5/42, Compound Street, Palavoor, 
Avaraikullam Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627133

Door No 5/42, Compound Street, Palavoor, Avaraikullam 
Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627133

43,88,019.79 NPA 09-Sep-21 SY No:175/2A, North street, Jacopuram po 
Pillayarkudieruppu,Pazhavoor village Avaraikulam village 
panchayat Radhapuram, Thirunelveli Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 
627114

Robert M 31700000001

243 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Rohit Goradhanbhai Jadav Prabhaben  Jadav 1st, 103, Santoshi Palace, Nr Haridwar Soc, Nr Lalita 
Chowkdi, Bapa Sitaram Chowk, Katarom Surat 
Gujarat :- 395004

1st, 103, Santoshi Palace, Nr Haridwar Soc, Nr Lalita Chowkdi, 
Bapa Sitaram Chowk, Katarom Surat Gujarat :- 395004

29,86,380.64 NPA 12-May-21 Plot No. 56, Marutidham Residency, Nr. Unity Public School, 
Nansad Road, Kamrej, Surat. Surat Gujarat :- 394180

Rohit Goradhanbhai Jadav 04100010003

244 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Rubina Mohd Hanif Qureshi Anwar  Fakki R No 12/38/b, Gullu Seth Ki Lambi Chawl, Haji 
Kaparamat Ali Rd, Qureshi Ngr, Behind Jaim E-taul 
Qureshi, Kurla East Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400070

R No 12/38/b, Gullu Seth Ki Lambi Chawl, Haji Kaparamat 
Ali Rd, Qureshi Ngr, Behind Jaim E-taul Qureshi, Kurla East 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400070

67,20,847.48 NPA 10-Mar-21 Flat No. 701, 7th Floor, A - Wing, Shrutika Complex, Karjat 
Road, Behind Usha Kiran Residency Badlapur East Thane 
Maharashtra 421503

Rubina Mohd Hanif Qureshi 06900009477

245 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Rubina Mohd Hanif Qureshi Anwar  Fakki R No 12/38 B, Gullu Seth Ki Lambi Chawl, Haji 
Kauramat Ali Road, Quresh Nagar, Kurla E,b/h Jaim 
Taul Qureshi Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400070

R No 12/38 B, Gullu Seth Ki Lambi Chawl, Haji Kauramat Ali 
Road, Quresh Nagar, Kurla E,b/h Jaim Taul Qureshi Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400070

67,17,376.48 NPA 10-Mar-21 Flat No. 705, 7th Floor, A - Wing, Shrutika Complex, Karjat 
Road, Behind Usha Kiran Residency Badlapur East Thane 
Maharashtra 421503

Rubina Mohd Hanif Qureshi 06900009478

246 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Rupa Vasu Poojari Pravin D Kothare Room No 1, Dongripada, G B Road, Thane West, Near 
Tmc Garden, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400607

Room No 1, Dongripada, G B Road, Thane West, Near Tmc 
Garden, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400607

68,24,688.32 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 1102, 11 Th Floor, A Wing Casa Treetops, Upper Thane 
Anjur, Mankoli Bhiwandi , Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421302

Rupa Vasu Poojari 04500008881

247 Rajkot Gujarat Sachin Girishkumar Raja Nishaben Sachinbhai Raja Block No 102 Ghanshyam App. Balshala Vali Gali 
Ranavav Chowk Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

Block No 102 Ghanshyam App. Balshala Vali Gali Ranavav 
Chowk Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

36,94,200.82 NPA 01-May-18 Flat No.403, 4th Floor, Plot No.1, Rameshwar Residency, 
Dolatpara, Survey No.30 P, Junagadh. Junagadh Gujarat 362001

Sachin Girishkumar Raja 06400006208



248 Mumbai - Dahisar Maharashtra Sachin Ramesh Shelke Jayshri Sachin Shelke At Post Mukhed, Tal-niphad Mukhed Nashik Nashik 
Nashik Maharashtra :- 422209

At Post Mukhed, Tal-niphad Mukhed Nashik Nashik Nashik 
Maharashtra :- 422209

3,53,92,309.02 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 1504 , 15th Floor , Neha Galaxy , Sayani Road , Plot No 
1007 Near Honda Showroom , Dadar West , Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400025

Sachin Ramesh Shelke 20500043740

249 Aurangabad Maharashtra Sachin Shripad Joshi Shripad Madhukar Joshi Plot No 07, Gut No 137, Devlai Road, Aurangabad, 
Behind Floor Mill, Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431001

Tirthapuri, Tq Ghansawangi Jalna,  Ghansawangi Jalna 
Maharashtra :- 431209

22,94,497.46 NPA 01-Jan-20 Flat No 08 2 nd floor Sai Apartment Plot no. 25& 26Gut No 61 
Satara Parisar
Alok Nagar om sai shop Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra 
431001

Sachin Shripad Joshi 10400007008

250 Mumbai - Dahisar Maharashtra Sachin Somnath Deshmukh Sunanda  Deshmukh Budhaji Patil Chawal Room No 2, Jawaher Bhatwadi, 
Ghatkohar W, Near Saibaba Mandir, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400084

Budhaji Patil Chawal Room No 2, Jawaher Bhatwadi, 
Ghatkohar W, Near Saibaba Mandir, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400084

34,75,193.66 NPA 10-Mar-20 Flat no. 503, 5th floor, L Wing Siddhi City, Morning Star Wing D 
to M chsl Badlapur Neral Rd, Kharvai Badlapur East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Sachin Somnath Deshmukh 20500043311

251 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Sadanand Mahavir Randive Supriya Shekhar Salunke Bibwewadi Ota No 460, Bibwewadi Road, Opp 
Shubha Mangal Karyalay Bibwewadi, Bibwewadi Post
Office, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411037

Flat No B-1/2, Ground Floor, Swaramai Co Op Hsg Soc. 
Earandwana,  Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411001

45,16,473.03 NPA 01-Aug-19 Flat No. 15, 4th Floor, B Wing, Shree Siddhivinayak Complex, 
Sr. No. 56, H.n.1 Narhe, Nr. Gold Gym,Pune,Pune-411041

Sadanand Mahavir Randive 23100003281

252 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Sadanand Namdev Chorge Rekha Sadanand Chorge Room No.8, Hira Sadan, 3rd Floor, Rambaug, Lane 
No.4, Opp. Guru Nanak School, Kalyan West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421301

Room No.8, Hira Sadan, 3rd Floor, Rambaug, Lane No.4, Opp. 
Guru Nanak School, Kalyan West Thane Maharashtra :- 421301

33,15,914.58 NPA 01-Sep-17 Flat No.401,4th Floor, Wing C, Bldg No. 74, Suraj, Karrm 
Residency, Sec-3, Dhasai,shahapur Kinhavali 
Road,Shahapur,Thane-421601

Sadanand Namdev Chorge 04500004093

253 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Samadhan Vishranti Griha Govind Vishnu Joshi Hotel Samadhan Vishranti Griha Opposite Maha 
Ganpati Temple Titwala East Titwala Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421605

House No 22 Guravli Road Near Ganesh Mandir Titwala 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421605

8,02,35,687.87 NPA 10-Apr-20 Piece & Parcel Land Property No.6 & 7, Known As Samadhan 
Hotel, Near Ganpati Mandir Titwala East, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421605

Samadhan Vishranti Griha 05000030148

254 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Samendra Pratap Singh Nisha S Singh Bldg No-1, Flat No-204, Panvelkar Sankul Kharwai 
Naka, Badlapur East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Bldg No-1, Flat No-204, Panvelkar Sankul Kharwai Naka, 
Badlapur East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

6,51,410.04 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No. 204, 2nd Floor, Bldg No. 01, Panvelkar Sankul, 
Badlapur Karjat Road, Near Kharwai Naka,,Kharvai, Badlapur 
East,,Thane-421503

Samendra Pratap Singh 11300004960

255 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Samendra Pratap Singh Virendra  Pratap Bldg No-1, Flat No-204, Panvelkar Sankul Kharwai 
Naka, Badlapur East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Bldg No-1, Flat No-204, Panvelkar Sankul Kharwai Naka, 
Badlapur East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

29,80,351.88 NPA 01-Mar-20 Flat No. 204, 2nd Floor, Bldg No. 01, Panvelkar Sankul, 
Badlapur Karjat Road, Near Kharwai Naka,,Kharvai, Badlapur 
East,,Thane-421503

Samendra Pratap Singh 11300004781

256 Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh Sandeepkumar Mishra Chhaya  Mishra Vatsalya Hospital, Campus 6/8, Civil Lines, Near 
Srijan Hospital, Allahabad Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 
211001

150, Fatehabad, Pratapgarh, Allahabad, Allahabad Allahabad 
Uttar Pradesh :- 211001

16,09,096.98 NPA 10-Jul-21 Arazi No. 841, Mauza Malak Harhar Uparhar, Pargana 
Nawabganj, Teh. Soraon Allahabad Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 
211013

Sandeepkumar Mishra 29400000051

257 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Sandip C Gaikwad Kusum S Gaikwad Flat No 202, Plot No 40, Sec 17, Sai Plaza, Roadpali,  
Navi Mumbai Raigad Maharashtra :- 410218

Flat No 202, Plot No 40, Sec 17, Sai Plaza, Roadpali,  Navi 
Mumbai Raigad Maharashtra :- 410218

7,20,725.94 NPA 09-Nov-21 PLOT NO. 181, AT AMARAI  PROJECT, VILLAGE KUNDALI 
NR SAMARTH TEMPLE, KOLAD- PUNE RD, KOLAD, 
RAIGAD Raigad Maharashtra 410206

Sandip C Gaikwad 11300006539

258 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Sandip C Gaikwad Kusum S Gaikwad Flat No 202, Plot No 40, Sec 17, Sai Plaza, Roadpali,  
Navi Mumbai Raigad Maharashtra :- 410218

Flat No 202, Plot No 40, Sec 17, Sai Plaza, Roadpali,  Navi 
Mumbai Raigad Maharashtra :- 410218

6,61,565.38 NPA 09-Nov-21 Plot No. 175, At Amarai  project, Village Kundali Nr Samarth 
Temple, Kolad- Pune Rd, Kolad, Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 
410206

Sandip C Gaikwad 11300006538

259 Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh Sangeeta Mishra Vijay Shankar Mishra Ward No. 12 Civil Line H No. 12/337 Rewa Rewa 
Rewa Madhya Pradesh :- 486001

Ward No. 12 Civil Line H No. 12/337 Rewa Rewa Rewa 
Madhya Pradesh :- 486001

39,69,167.94 NPA 13-Feb-17 Mouza Bodha, Ph.no.24, Rewa Circle Tehsil Huzur, Arazi 
Kh.no.479/2 Ward No.8, Rewa Rewa Rewa Madhya Pradesh 
486002

Sangeeta Mishra 08200000985

260 Varanasi Uttar Pradesh Sanjay Kumar Yashoda  Devi Patel Nagar, Mughalsarai, Chandauli Varanasi 
Varanasi Uttar Pradesh :- 221010

Patel Nagar, Mughalsarai, Chandauli Varanasi Varanasi Uttar 
Pradesh :- 221010

46,42,270.16 NPA 01-Aug-19 Arazi No. 1002ka Mauza Dharna Pargana Mawai Chandauli 
Chandauli Uttar Pradesh 232101

Sanjay Kumar 12000004956

261 Delhi - Pitampura Uttar Pradesh Sanjay Kumar Susheela  Devi H No 2, Bihari Colony, Gijhor Noida, Gautam Buddha 
Nagar, Noida Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 
201301

H No 2, Bihari Colony, Giyhor Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, 
Noida Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

14,25,633.15 NPA 01-Feb-20 Property No. A-125,sf (front Rhs Portion With Roof Rights), Dlf 
Rail Vihar,khasra No. 347, Village 
Sadullabad,Ghaziabad,Gautambudh Nagar-201301

Sanjay Kumar 25400000335

262 Bhopal Madhya Pradesh Sanjeev Kumar Maya  Devi 152 Tekpar Gadhi Ka, Home No 01 To 179 Tak, 
Gairatganj Gairatgangj Raisen Madhya Pradesh :- 
464884

152 Tekpar Gadhi Ka, Home No 01 To 179 Tak,  Gairatgangj 
Raisen Madhya Pradesh :- 464884

16,79,946.59 NPA 01-Aug-18 Plot No 145 Gokuldham Prishar Gairatganj, Near Punchwati 
Resturant,,Raisen,Raisen-464884

Sanjeev Kumar 13400003415

263 Trivandrum Kerala Santhosh Kumar C Raji  G T C.6/1977, Lekshmi Nivas, Ilippodu, Vattiyoorkavu 
P O Trivandrum Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695013

T C.6/1977, Lekshmi Nivas, Ilippodu, Vattiyoorkavu P O 
Trivandrum Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695013

46,81,033.38 NPA 11-Apr-21 Re Sy No:139/15-1 Venganoor Village, Trivandum Thaluk 
Trivandum Thaluk Trivandrum District Thiruvananthpuram 
Kerala :- 695013

Santhosh Kumar C 02300004220

264 Navi Mumbai - Vashi Maharashtra Santosh Kalika Singh Bebi Devi  B At Gothivali Road, Near D K Road, Thane Belapur 
Road, Rabale Thane Maharashtra :- 400701

At Gothivali Road, Near D K Road, Thane Belapur Road, 
Rabale Thane Maharashtra :- 400701

30,83,848.82 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No. 201, 2nd Floor Bhethel Garden City Sr.no 
1602,1605,1606,1607 Chinchawali, Khopoli Raigad Maharashtra :-
410203

Santosh Kalika Singh 11200004136

265 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Santosh Vrajlal Jaiswal Anupama Santosh Jaiswal Flat  No. 402, Samarth Residency- A, Nr. Sbi Bank, 
Vesu, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395007

Flat  No. 402, Samarth Residency- A, Nr. Sbi Bank, Vesu, Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 395007

1,31,114.77 NPA 28-Feb-21 Flat No. 403, Bhagwati Park-2, Usha NA Nagar, Nr. Siddhi 
Vinyak Mandir, Nagar, Nr. Siddhi Vinyak Mandir, Opp. Petrol 
Pump, Bhathena, Surat Gujarat IN 394210

Santosh Vrajlal Jaiswal 04100002710

266 Rajkot Gujarat Sarmanbhai Kanabhai Vala Asmitaben Sarman Vala Block No B/62, J M C Nagar, Reya Chock Pase, Reya 
Roigam Road, Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360001

Block No B/62, J M C Nagar, Reya Chock Pase, Reya Roigam 
Road, Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360001

63,09,485.50 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No.a-301,3rd Floor,a- Wing, vandan -a, Sadhuvasvani Road, 
nr. raj Nagar Chowk Bh/ Ginanjali Bhavan Rajkot Gujarat 
360001

Sarmanbhai Kanabhai Vala 06400008297

267 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Sarsij Nayan Karna Malarani Sarsij Nayan Karna R No- 12, Mauli Apt, Shivtar Road, Khed, Ratnagiri 
Ratnagiri Maharashtra :- 415709

R No- 12, Mauli Apt, Shivtar Road, Khed, Ratnagiri Ratnagiri 
Maharashtra :- 415709

26,82,622.52 NPA 01-Aug-18 F/n.101,1st Flr Bldg N.08 Lotus Roha Residency Four Pillars 
Bldrs & Developer Near Nirlon Colony Village Bhuwaneshwar 
Roha Raigad Maharashtra 402105

Sarsij Nayan Karna 11300001219

268 Jalgaon Maharashtra Sattar Sikandar Tadvi Farida Sattar Tadavi At Kingaon Bk Tq Yawal Dist Jalgaon Kingoan Bk 
Jalgaon Maharashtra :- 425302

At Kingaon Bk Tq Yawal Dist Jalgaon Kingoan Bk Jalgaon 
Maharashtra :- 425302

28,58,322.45 NPA 01-Sep-16 G No 48+49 P No 38 North Side Block No A Lokesh Nagar, B/h 
Hari Om Nagar, Faizpur Road Nr.petrol Pump , At.yawal 
Yawal Jalgaon Maharashtra;-425301

Sattar Sikandar Tadvi 04400006130

269 Dehradun Uttarakhand Shahid Ali Saina W/o Shahid Ali H No-166 C Dadupur Govindpur Bhadrabad 
Haridwar Haridwar Uttaranchal :- 249402

H No-166 C Dadupur Govindpur Bhadrabad Haridwar 
Haridwar Uttaranchal :- 249402

25,77,464.17 NPA 01-Oct-18 Plot No. 17, Kh, No. 2019 Vill Salempur Mehdood, Pargana 
Roorkee,Haridwar,Haridwar-249403

Shahid Ali 09700004608

270 Thrissur Maharashtra Shailaja Nair Kamala Soman Nair Jn-3-16-16 Ashirwad Apartment Sector 9, Navi 
Mumbai, Vasi Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400705

Jn-3-16-16 Ashirwad Apartment Sector 9, Navi Mumbai, Vasi 
Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400705

18,38,641.57 NPA 01-Jun-18 Re Sy No 498/3 Akathiyoor Village Thrissur Taluk,Thrissur 
District,Thrissur-680503

Shailaja Nair 05100002316

271 Belgaum Karnataka Shankar Pandappa Rathod Prema Shankar Rathod H.no1700 Banjara Colony,sambama Building, 
Hindalaga Road Belagum Belgaum Karnataka :- 
590001

H. No1700 Banara Colony Hindalaga Road Belagum Belgaum 
Karnataka :- 590001

45,11,828.61 NPA 09-Jun-21 Plot No. 19, R. S. No. 165/45 Ramaning Galli Ramanagar, 
Karwar Joida Uttar Kannada Karnataka :- 581186

Shankar Pandappa Rathod 02000004742

272 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Shiv Bahadur Rana Simran Shiv Rana Flat No-10, I I Nd Flr, Om Rameshwar Darshan Chs, 
Katrap East, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Flat No-10, I I Nd Flr, Om Rameshwar Darshan Chs, Katrap 
East, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

25,95,079.97 NPA 06-Jun-18 Flat No.303,3rd Floor, Bldg No.5, Sai Moreshwar Phase-1, 
Village Wanjarpada Next To Village Dahiwali,Neral,Raigad-
410101

Shiv Bahadur Rana 10900003028

273 Thane Branch Maharashtra Shivaji Dattatray Mohape Sadhana Shivaji Mohape Room No.3, Hari Om Anand Housing Society Behind 
Sumitra Farrow Nagar Building Kajuwadi, Wagle 
Estate Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

Room No.3, Hari Om Anand Housing Society Behind Sumitra 
Farrow Nagar Building Kajuwadi, Wagle Estate Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400604

30,39,807.34 NPA 09-Jul-21 A-107, 1st Floor, Milan, Sec-2, Karrm Residency, Dhaisai Thane 
Thane Maharashtra-421601

Shivaji Dattatray Mohape 18400002447

274 Bhopal Madhya Pradesh Shivendra Sohgaura Puneeta  Pathak Ews-1 Rajeev Gandhi Nagar Ayodhya By Pass Bhopal 
Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 462001

H No 32 Rajeev Gandhi Nagar Ayodhya By Pass Bhopal 
Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 462001

14,19,359.38 NPA 11-May-20 Plot No. D-356, Highland Indore Bhopal Raod, Bhopal  Bhopal 
Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 462001

Shivendra Sohgaura 13400002133

275 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Shreenivas Ramlu Kairamkonda Ganesh  Kairamkonda Flat No 301, Bldg No 44, 3rd Floor, Poddar Ever 
Greens, Phase 2, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Flat No 301, Bldg No 44, 3rd Floor, Poddar Ever Greens, Phase 
2, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

23,13,482.47 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No 301, 3rd Floor Building No. 44,poddar Evergreens Near 
Poddar School,kharvai Badlapur East Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Shreenivas Ramlu Kairamkonda 13900002671

276 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Shrikant Radhakrishna Kadam Uma Shrikant Kadam Ramabai Ambedkar Nagar, Opp Chawl No 85, 
Boudha Vikas Santh, Ghatkopar East Nr Vasant Road 
Naik Express H, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400075

Ramabai Ambedkar Nagar, Opp Chawl No 85, Boudha Vikas 
Santh, Satyavijay Chwal, Nr Vasant Road Naik Express H, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400075

40,11,906.81 NPA 01-Nov-18 Unit no.11, Harsh Row Bungalow Ph no.03  P.no.71to74/8, 
S.no.246/1, B/h Madhav Bagh, Alamgir rd,,Bhingar, 
Ahmednagar.,Ahmadnagar-414002

Shrikant Radhakrishna Kadam 06200003870

277 Rajkot Gujarat Silver Sales Agency Ibrahimbhai Isabhai Juneja Rajkot Ahmedabad National Highway, Ground Floor, 
Maliyasan, Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360005

Kuvadava Road, Maliyasan, Rajkot  Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 
360003

1,31,45,411.78 NPA 09-Oct-21 Plot No. 24/p, Gamtal Maliyasan Kuvadava Road, 
Maliyasan,rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360005

Silver Sales Agency 06400007707

278 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Simran Rajpoot 0 B/305, Rashmi Parka-2 Chs Ltd, Nr Shanti Park, 
Jheetal Nagar, Mira Road East. Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

0 34,76,184.09 NPA 01-May-18 F No. 301, 3rd Floor, Building No.08, Sai Complex, Near Viraj 
Industrial, Palghar Boisar Road, Mangaon Boisar East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401501

Simran Rajpoot 14000001505

279 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Sitaram Bhiwaji Gawade Harshali Sitaram Gawade 201,    Dafodil Park, Mithagar Road Mulund East. 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400081

201,dafodil Park, Mithagar Road Mulund-east Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400081

8,96,858.43 NPA 09-Jul-19 Flat No.406,4th Floor, Bldg No. B-11/ A Neptune Swarajya 
Sector-2, Near Ambivali Station,Ambivali West,Thane-421201

Sitaram Bhiwaji Gawade 04500003548

280 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Siva Rama Krishna Prasad Atmakuri Sri Rupa  Poluboyina D No 16 54/5, Opp Venkateswara, Kalyana 
Mandapam Vijayawada Rural Kondapalli Krishna  
Andhra Pradesh :- 521228

D No 16 54/5, Opp Venkateswara, Kalyana Mandapam 
Vijayawada Rural Kondapalli Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 
521228

34,94,737.72 NPA 09-Aug-21 Opp D.no 20-18,flat Noff-2, First Floor, Sai Mohit Nilayam, Plot 
No : -34,kanuru Main Road, Vijayawada Rural Kanuru Krishna  
Andhra Pradesh :- 520008

Siva Rama Krishna Prasad Atmakuri 02400006375

281 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Siva Somaraju Puchhala Sandhya Rani Puchhala Dno:1-153 Devangula Street Near Vinyaka Tempel, 
Katheru Rajahmundry East Godavari Andhra Pradesh 
:- 533105

Dno:1-153 Davangala Street Near Vinyaka Tempel Katheru 
East Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 533105

82,05,618.14 NPA 09-Feb-21  Dno:1-79/3, R.s.no:238/1 Nr.Andhra Slipa  Nilayam Beside 
Korukonda Road Katheru East Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
533105

Siva Somaraju Puchhala 06600002338

282 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Sonika Sandesh Mandiyal 0 Shiv Shankar Tower B Wing, 1201, Plot No 32-35, Sec 
34, Hansarovar, Near Dsilva Complex, N Mumbai, 
Kamothe Raigad Maharashtra :- 410209

0 47,57,233.82 NPA 01-Oct-19 Flat No. 302, 3rd Floor, Wing R- 2, Panvelkar Estate Standford , 
Mankivali Karjat Road, Badlapur East Thane. Thane 
Maharashtra - 421503

Sonika Sandesh Mandiyal 06900007626

283 Rajkot Gujarat Sonu Prints Krishna  Enterprise Uttar Darwaja Navagadh Jetpur Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat 
:- 360370

Uttar Darwaja Navagadh Chowkdi Jetpur Rajkot Rajkot 
Gujarat :- 360370

7,22,78,421.40 NPA 01-May-18 Property - 1 ) Plot 3, Navagadh, Uttar Darwaja, Navagadh Main 
Road, Survey No. 9 Paiki Navagadh,Jetpur,Rajkot-360370   

Sonu Prints 06400003711

284 Rajkot Gujarat Sonu Prints Krishna  Enterprise Uttar Darwaja Navagadh Jetpur Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat 
:- 360370

Uttar Darwaja Navagadh Chowkdi Jetpur Rajkot Rajkot 
Gujarat :- 360370

7,22,78,421.40 NPA 01-May-18 Property - 1 ) Plot 3, Navagadh, Uttar Darwaja, Navagadh Main 
Road, Survey No. 9 Paiki Navagadh,Jetpur,Rajkot-360370   

Sonu Prints 06400003711



285 Rajkot Gujarat Sonu Prints Krishna  Enterprise Uttar Darwaja Navagadh Jetpur Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat 
:- 360370

Uttar Darwaja Navagadh Chowkdi Jetpur Rajkot Rajkot 
Gujarat :- 360370

7,22,78,421.40 NPA 01-May-18 Property - 1 ) Plot 3, Navagadh, Uttar Darwaja, Navagadh Main 
Road, Survey No. 9 Paiki Navagadh,Jetpur,Rajkot-360370   

Sonu Prints 06400003711

286 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Sonu Shivdayal Ahuja Surjit Kaur  Ahuja Flat No A/101, 1st Flr, Chandresh Vaibhav Chs Ltd, 
Achole Road, Nallasopara East Nallasopara Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401203

Flat No A/101, 1st Flr, Chandresh Vaibhav Chs Ltd, Achole 
Road, Nallasopara East, Nallasopara Thane Maharashtra :- 
401203

15,99,195.16 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 306, 3rd Floor, B Wing, Type E7 Gulmohar, Gundecha 
Woods, Near Genisis Industry, Nandore, Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401404

Sonu Shivdayal Ahuja 28400000170

287 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Srikanth International Nerella Hemanth Nagakumar D No.3/152 Near Railway Gate Someswaram 
Alapadu West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534235

D No.20-105/1-8 Vevekananda Nagar Opp Z P High School 
Akividu West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534235

22,59,312.78 NPA 11-Mar-21 M_MACHINE_NAME :- One Set of Shrimp Grading Mahine 
AP_MODEL_NO :- 2000/KG/HR LZSS-2899 
AP_INVOICE_NO :- 2016-YTSAF-IN-05 

Srikanth International 02400005353

288 Mumbai - Fort Maharashtra Subratkumar Jena Mou Subrat Jena Room No.702, 7th Floor, Swami, Siddhvinayak K 
Tower, Old Katrap Rd, Opp Saraswat Bank, Badlapur 
E Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Room No.702, 7th Floor, Swami, Siddhvinayak K Tower, Old 
Katrap Rd, Opp Saraswat Bank, Badlapur E Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

32,39,517.53 NPA 01-May-19 Flat No 201, 2nd Floor, A Wing, Bldg. No 1, Vardhaman Resi. 
Part I I, Vill. Pashane, Tal - Karjat, Vangaani West Thane 
Maharashtra 421503

Subratkumar Jena 00500003630

289 Navi Mumbai - Vashi Maharashtra Sudam J Tawade Sandesh Jayaram Tawde Mma 27, 23, B S S, Rahivashi Sangh, Ghatla, Nagesh 
Patil Wadi, Nr Bhaji Mrkt Near Hanuman Mandir, 
Chembur E Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :-
400071

Mma 27, 23, B S S, Rahivashi Sangh Ghatla, Nagesh Patil Wadi, 
Nr Bhaji Mrkt Near Hanuman Mandir, Chembur E Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400071

43,80,816.78 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No-307,3Rd Floor, F1 Wing Ushakiran Residency, Karjat 
Road Kharwai, Badlapur East Kharwai, Badlapur East Thane 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400090

Sudam J Tawade 11200004423

290 Agra Uttar Pradesh Sudhir Kumar Ramesh  Chand Village Mangura Kiraoli, Fathepur Sikri Road,  Agra 
Agra Uttar Pradesh :- 283101

Village Mangura Kiraoli, Fathepur Sikri Road,  Agra Agra 
Uttar Pradesh :- 283101

35,38,065.72 NPA 09-Nov-21 Second Floor Flat No.301 on Property , NA of MPL No.& 4/175 
Part & 4/176 of MPL No.& 4/175 Part & 4/176 LR 
Residency,Nagla PrithviNath Agra Uttar Pradesh IN 282010

Sudhir Kumar 23400002896

291 Vadodara Gujarat Sugriv Sharma Babita  Sharma 55, Pushpavatika Society, Gadkhol, Ankleshwar,  
Ankleshwar Bharuch Gujarat :- 393001

55, Pushpavatika Society, Gadkhol, Ankleshwar,  Ankleshwar 
Bharuch Gujarat :- 393001

13,77,127.16 NPA 01-Oct-18 Flat No.F-3 1St Floor Block No.C-84 Pramukpark Soc Gadkhol 
Patiya,Ankleshwar,Bharuch-393001

Sugriv Sharma 01800008734

292 Kochi Kerala Sunil P Panicker Deepa  Sunil Sarala Nivas K K R A 52 Sanathanapuram P O 
Kaithavanam Alappuzha Kerala :- 688003

Sarala Nivas K K R A 52 Sanathanapuram P O Kaithavanam 
Alappuzha Kerala :- 688003

2,11,03,695.86 NPA 01-Jun-18 Re Survey No. 181/3-2 Cherthala South Village Cherthala 
Taluk,Cherthala,Alappuzha-688003

Sunil P Panicker 00300009858

293 Kochi Kerala Sunil P Panicker Deepa  Sunil Sarala Nivas K K R A 52 Sanathanapuram P O 
Kaithavanam Alappuzha Kerala :- 688003

Sarala Nivas K K R A 52 Sanathanapuram P O Kaithavanam 
Alappuzha Kerala :- 688003

45,64,748.74 NPA 01-Jun-18 Re Survey No. 181/3-2 Cherthala Thekku Village Cherthala 
Taluk,Cherthala,Alappuzha-688003

Sunil P Panicker 00300009859

294 Kannur Kerala Sunny S Mercy  Thomas Olickal Malankada, Palavayal Pala Vayal,  Kasaragod 
Kasaragod Kerala :- 670511

Olickal Malankada, Palavayal Pala Vayal,  Kasaragod 
Kasaragod Kerala :- 670511

29,10,843.13 NPA 01-Oct-18 Re Sy No 20/6, 20/5, 19/1 Peringome Village, Taliparamba 
Taluk Thachangad masjid Padiyottuchal Kannur Kerala 670307

Sunny S 05600003140

295 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Suresh Baban Gunvant Poonam Suresh Gunvant C/o Manjre Sir Shivalaya Apt Pawar Mala Shirur 
Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412210

C/o Manjre Sir Shivalaya Apt Pawar Mala Shirur Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 412210

21,45,542.76 NPA 10-Mar-21 Fl No14, Second Floor, Plot No114+125,,Sno1150+1152, 
Vaishnavi Apartment, Baburao Nagar, By Pass Road, Shirur, 
Pune Pune Maharashtra-412210

Suresh Baban Gunvant 06200005319

296 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Suresh Maganbhai Kyada Prabhaben Sureshbhai Kyada Plot No 16, Deepmala Society, Matrushakti Road, 
Navafaliya, Punagam, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395008

Plot No 16, Deepmala Society, Matrushakti Road, Navafaliya, 
Punagam, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395008

38,10,600.80 NPA 01-Nov-19 Plot No. 100, Govindjipark Society, Nr. Sai Darshan Society, 
Bagumara Canal Road, Moje Bagumara, Palsana, Surat Surat 
Gujarat 394305

Suresh Maganbhai Kyada 04100010068

297 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Suresh Sopanarav Karale Meena Suresh Karale Sudake Mala, Infront Of Trimurti Dairy Balikashram 
Road Near Aryan Garden Ahmednagar Ahmadnagar 
Maharashtra :- 414001

Datrange Mala Nalegaon, Ahmednagar Ahmednagar 
Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 414001

39,84,005.32 NPA 01-Aug-18 Fl No.f 301,s.s.f Buld No. 9 Amrutkalash F Residency Appt Plot 
No 2, Sr.no 115/1b Opp Chintamani Hosp Borude 
Mal,Chuhurana Bk, Ahmednagar,Ahmadnagar-
414001,Maharashtra

Suresh Sopanarav Karale 06200002469

298 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Sushil Shyam Koli Madhuri Sushil Koli R No A/402, Vishal Hevan Building, Near Canara 
Bank, Manvel Pada Road, Near Prashant Raut Nagar 
Sevak Virar Thane Maharashtra :- 401305

R No A/402, Vishal Hevan Building, Near Canara Bank, 
Manvel Pada Road, Near Prashant Raut Nagar Sevak Virar 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401305

31,69,442.18 NPA 09-Feb-21 FLAT NO.102, 1ST FLOOR, C WING NIRMITI GARDEN, 
TULIP BLDG UMROLI, PANVEL, RAIGAD UMROLI, 
PANVEL, RAIGAD Raigad Maharashtra :- 410206

Sushil Shyam Koli 11300005929

299 Kolkata - Shakespeare SaraniWest Bengal Sushila Jain Sunil Kumar Jain 40 B Darga Road Near Tata Motors Service Park 
Circus Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 700017

3, B Camac Street Forht Floor, Flat 6, Camac Street, Kolkata, 
Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 700016

1,09,38,901.38 NPA 01-Apr-19 Heaven Gate Way Sonargaon, Blk-3,4th Flr Flat No-
4D,Hld./Prem. No-3463,Teghoria PS-Sonarpur,Ward No-8 PS-
Sonarpur,Ward No-8 Kamrabad South24   Parganas West 
Bengal - 700150

Sushila Jain 13700006592

300 Kolkata - Shakespeare SaraniWest Bengal Sushila Jain Sunil Kumar  Jain 40 B Darga Road Near Tata Motors Service Park 
Circus Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 700017

3 B, Flat 6, 4th Floor, Camac Street , Park Street, Kolkata West 
Bengal West Bengal :- 700016

1,09,32,176.70 NPA 01-Apr-19 Heaven Gate Way Sonargaon, Blk-3,4th Flr Flat No-
4C,Hld./Prem. No-3463,Teghoria PS-Sonarpur,Ward No-8 PS-
Sonarpur,Ward No-8 Kolkata South24   Parganas West Bengal - 
700150

Sushila Jain 13700006593

301 Kolkata - Shakespeare SaraniWest Bengal Sushila Jain Sunil Kumar Jain 40 B Darga Road Near Tata Motors Service Park 
Circus Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 700017

3b Camac Street 4th, Floor Flat-6, Camac Street Kolkata, 
Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 700016

1,09,41,324.70 NPA 01-Apr-19 Heaven Gate Way Sonargaon, Blk-3,4th Flr Flat No-
4B,Hld./Prem. No-3463,Teghoria PS-Sonarpur,Ward No-8 PS-
Sonarpur,Ward No-8 Kamrabad South24   Parganas West 
Bengal - 700150

Sushila Jain 13700006717

302 Thane Branch Maharashtra Sushma Dorge Lama Dorge  Lama B 14, Sai Tirth Bldg, Subhash Road, Navapada, 
Dombivali W, Kalyan, Near Ganesh Vidyalay, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421202

B 14, Sai Tirth Bldg, Subhash Road, Navapada, Dombivali W, 
Kalyan, Near Ganesh Vidyalay, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421202

44,78,667.71 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No. 704, 7th Floor, Bldg No. 07 Panvelkar Height, Near 
Swapna Nagari Jadhav Colony, Belavli Badlapur- W, Thane. 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421504

Sushma Dorge Lama 18400001833

303 Kochi Kerala Suthish Kumar Sini M Nair Ambady Trichattukulam P O Panavally Cherthala 
Alappuzha Kerala :- 688526

Charuvila Veedu Kottarakonam Puthussery Mukku P O 
Puthussermukku Edso Trivandrum Trivandrum 
Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695605

49,56,228.30 NPA 04-Jan-14 Sy No: 738/2-1 NA Vaikom Taluk Vaikom Taluk Velloor Village 
Kottayam Kerala IN 686141

Suthish Kumar 00300007543

304 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Swapna Sachin Palande 0 Flat No-602/ C Wing, Golden Nest Phase X Opp 
Golden Nest Phase Xiv Off Bses Tower Near Apple 
Hospital, Bhaindar Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
401105

0 44,50,623.01 NPA 01-Jan-18 Flat No 302, 3rd  floor, Building No 02, Sai Complex, Nxt To 
Mann Grampanchayath Palghar Boisar Road, Mangaon, Boisar 
East Thane Maharashtra :- 401501

Swapna Sachin Palande 14000001558

305 Navi Mumbai - Vashi Maharashtra Swapnil Sunil Halde Sushant Sunit Halde A-14, B E S T Colony, Bajaj Road, Near Station Road 
Kandivali West Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400067

A-14, B E S T Colony, Bajaj Road, Near Station Road Kandivali 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400067

49,05,293.41 NPA 01-Jul-19 Flat No 301, A Wing, Bld No-3 Green Acre, S.no.1/10, 1/12 To 
1/17 Panvel Navi Mumbai  Maharashtra :- 410206

Swapnil Sunil Halde 11200004037

306 Vadodara Gujarat Tarpan Ravjibhai Patel Ilaben Tarpan Patel B/34, Sayaji Township Behind Mukhi Nagar New Vip 
Road Vadodara Vadodara Gujarat :- 390001

B/34, Sayaji Township Behind Mukhi Nagar New Vip Road 
Vadodara Vadodara Gujarat :- 390001

7,56,519.16 NPA 09-Oct-21 Plot No 39 Casa Greens Jarod - Rasulabad Road Rasulabad 
Vadodara Vadodara Gujarat :- 390001

Tarpan Ravjibhai Patel 01800004251

307 Vadodara Gujarat Tarpan Ravjibhai Patel 0 34, SAYAJI TOWNSHIP BEHIND MUKTI NAGAR 
NEW VIP ROAD VADODARA Vadodara Gujarat :- 
390006

0 72,046.74 NPA 09-Oct-21 Plot No 39 Casa Greens Jarod - Rasulabad Road Jarod - 
Rasulabad Road  Vadodara Gujarat IN 390001

Tarpan Ravjibhai Patel 01800005431

308 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Tarun Kumar Maya  Rani B-86 Upper Ground Floor Subhash Park Extension 
Uttam Nagar Rajapuri Road Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110059

C 296, Albart Square, Gol Market, Ndmc, New Delhi, G P 
Central,  Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110001

16,97,089.43 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No. 86 Upper Ground Floor Rear Side Khasra No. 380, Gali 
No. 2 Vill- Bindapur, Subhash Park Extention Block -B New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110059

Tarun Kumar 19800041742

309 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Rajasthan Tejinder Veer Singh Kamaljit  Kaur 12 Rapid Sig Regt (aren) 1copy C/o 56 Apo Rajasthan 
Jodhpur Rajasthan :- 342311

12 Rapid Sig Regt (aren) 1copy C/o 56 Apo Rajasthan Jodhpur 
Rajasthan :- 342311

36,47,271.48 NPA 03-Feb-19 Flat No 27 Third Floor Hollywood Heights Kharar -
kurali,Kurali,Rupnagar-140301,Punjab.

Tejinder Veer Singh 13500006504

310 Mangaluru Karnataka Tharanatha Anchan Jayalaxmi Tharanatha Anchan Door No 14-48, Amma Kripa Koppala House, Beach 
Road Near Sky Land Apartment, Mukka Mangalore 
Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 574146

Door No 14-48, Amma Kripa Koppala House, Beach Road 
Near Sky Land Appartment Mangalore Dakshin Kannada 
Karnataka :- 574146

26,58,136.10 NPA 01-Feb-20 Sy No-24/2AP12(P), Mukka , Suratkal Village Mangaluru 
Mangaluru Dakshina Kannada Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 
574146

Tharanatha Anchan 01200003457

311 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Tushar Rachhodbhai Patel Bhartiben Tusharbhai Patel No 28,arihant Society, Near Prakash Hindi School 
Saijpur Bogha Ahmadabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 
382345

No 28,arihant Society, Near Prakash Hindi School Saijpur 
Bogha Ahmadabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382345

37,62,273.22 NPA 01-Jul-19 Flat No.18/l/503, Aagam 99 Residency Phase 2, Sachana Town 
Sanand Viramgam Road,,Ahmedabad,Ahmedabad-382110

Tushar Rachhodbhai Patel 13800001618

312 Chennai - Porur Tamil Nadu Uma Maheshwari M Mariya Doss S No 8/164, 4th Main Road, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar,61 
Nandan Bakkam, Kundrathur, Chennai Kanchipuram 
Tamil Nadu :- 600069

No 8/164, 4th Main Road, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar, Nandan 
Bakkam, Kundrathur, Chennai Kanchipuram Tamil Nadu :- 
600069

20,55,250.76 NPA 01-Oct-19 Plot No 58 B, Indira's S S Avenue, Pudhuchery village 
Sriperambathur Taluk Kancheepuram Dt Chennai Tamil Nadu - 
601301

Uma Maheshwari M 12800004385

313 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Vani Mahesh Bezawada Saritha  Bezawada D.no 25-134, Ramalayam Street Yanamalakuduru 
Krinshna District Yanamalakuduru Krishna  Andhra 
Pradesh :- 520007

D.no 25-134, Ramalayam Street 
Yanamalakuduru,yanamalakuduru Krinshna District 
Yanamalakuduru Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 520007

48,40,631.43 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No:201, Ground Floor, Bezwada Vani Mahesh Nilyam, Hill 
Down Area, Near Majid Ground, Yanamalakuduru Majid 
Ground, Yanamalakuduru Village, Penamaluru Manda Krishna  
Andhra Pradesh :- 520007

Vani Mahesh Bezawada 02400006123

314 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Vanitaben Nileshbhai Chandarana Nilesh Narandas Chandarana 414/415, Laxmi Nagar Soc 02, Mombay Mkt Road, 
Opp Shwerkrupa Soc, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395002

414/415, Laxmi Nagar Soc 02, Mombay Mkt Road, Opp 
Shwerkrupa Soc, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395002

24,16,108.14 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No. 202, Krishna Palace, Opp. Shakti Lake City, Kamrej-
Canal Road, Nansad, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394180

Vanitaben Nileshbhai Chandarana 04100010255

315 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Vicky Rameshlal Bhagiya Priyansha Vicky Bhagiya E-403, Amardeep Residency, Opp- Pushkar Bunglow, 
Naroda, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382330

E-403, Amardeep Residency , Opp- Pushkar Bunglow , Naroda 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382330

42,00,227.13 NPA 01-Aug-16 Flat No- A/302, Shree Laxmi Balaji Agora Vill:- Aluva, Tal:- 
Kalol, Dist:- Gandhinagar,Gandhinagar,Mehsana-382721

Vicky Rameshlal Bhagiya 03100008440

316 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Vijay Khanderao Indalkar Swapnali Vijay Indalkar Sr No-35/3/1 B4 Pragati Nagar Sharm Saapley Bldg 
Kalepadal Adarsh Colony Pune Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411025

Sr No-35/3/1 B4 Pragati Nagar Sharm Saapley Bldg Kalepadal 
Adarsh Colony Pune Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411025

21,63,151.13 NPA 01-Jul-18 Flat No 11, Second Floor Sagar Complex, S No 173/3a Part 
Phurasangi,Pune,Pune-412308

Vijay Khanderao Indalkar 01500010392

317 Vadodara Gujarat Vijaysing Nandansing Yadav Binadevi Vijaysing Yadav Block No:74 D.k Nagar Pona Road Godadra Surat 
Limbayat Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

Block No:74 D.k Nagar Pona Road Godadra Surat Limbayat 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

22,95,645.28 NPA 10-Mar-20 Plot No 70 Shabanam Park Sarangpur Rajpipla Road Bharuch 
Panch Mahal Gujarat :- 389350

Vijaysing Nandansing Yadav 01800006914

318 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Vikas A Rajpurohit Mamta Vikas Raipurohit Fornt Of Laxmi Narayan Temple Varad, Village 
Varad, Bardoli, Near Grampranchat Varad, Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 394355

Fornt Of Laxmi Narayan Temple Varad, Village Varad, 
Bardoli, Near Grampranchat Varad, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394355

16,41,380.41 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No 101,1st Floor, Pragati Residency Nr, Green Velly, Nr. 
Ten Bus Stand, Moje-ten, Bardoli Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394601

Vikas A Rajpurohit 32400000074

319 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Vikas Motiram Sakhare Manisha Motiram Sakhare A 204, Sai Niwas Bldg, Sanjay Nagar Manpada Road, 
Near Sai Rajbakery Dombivli, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421201

A 204, Sai Niwas Bldg, Sanjay Nagar Manpada Road, Near Sai 
Rajbakery Dombivli, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421201

35,07,452.30 NPA 11-May-20 Flat No 01,ground Floor,bldg No. 55 Poddar Samruddhi 
Evergreen Karjat Kalyan Road,kharvai Badlapur East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Vikas Motiram Sakhare 14300002925

320 Ahmedabad - CG Road Maharashtra Vinita Advani Sahil Gul Advani B/10 Silver Palace, 880/883 Pali Mala Road, Bandra 
West, Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

B/10 Silver Palace, 880/883 Pali Mala Road, Bandra West, 
Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

47,12,467.26 NPA 10-Jul-21 Plot No. J/4, Aagam 999, Savda Town, Patdi Shankheshwar 
Road, Savda, Dasada Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 
382750

Vinita Advani 13800002193

321 Ahmedabad - CG Road Maharashtra Vinita Advani Sahil Gul Advani B/10, Silver Palace,  880/883, Patil Mala Road, Bandra 
West,  Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

B/10, Silver Palace,  880/883, Patil Mala Road, Bandra West,  
Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

47,12,467.26 NPA 10-Jul-21 Plot No. J/5, Aagam 999, Savda Town, Patdi Shankheshwar 
Road, Savda, Dasada Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 
382750

Vinita Advani 13800002194



322 Ahmedabad - CG Road Maharashtra Vinita Advani Sahil Gul Advani B/10, Silver Palace,  880/883, Patil Mala Road, Bandra 
West,  Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

B/10, Silver Palace,  880/883, Patil Mala Road, Bandra West,  
Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

47,36,069.82 NPA 10-Jul-21 Plot No. J/6, Aagam 999, Savda Town, Patdi Shankheshwar 
Road, Savda, Dasada Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 
382750

Vinita Advani 13800002195

323 Ahmedabad - CG Road Maharashtra Vinita Advani Sahil Gul Advani B/10, Silver Palace,  880/883, Patil Mala Road, Bandra 
West,  Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

B/10, Silver Palace,  880/883, Patil Mala Road, Bandra West,  
Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

47,57,471.06 NPA 10-Jul-21 Plot No. J/8, Aagam 999, Savda Town, Patdi Shankheshwar 
Road, Savda, Dasada Suredranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 
382750

Vinita Advani 13800002196

324 Ahmedabad - CG Road Maharashtra Vinita Advani Sahil Gul Advani B/10, Silver Palace,  880/883 Patil Mala Road, Bandra 
West,  Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

B/10, Silver Palace,  880/883 Patil Mala Road, Bandra West,  
Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400050

47,57,578.26 NPA 10-Jul-21 Plot No. J/7, Aagam 999, Savda Town, Patdi Shankheshwar 
Road, Savda, Dasada Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 
382750

Vinita Advani 13800002197

325 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Virendra Kumar Kusumben Virendra Gautam H-4, 275/a-12, Smc Aavsh Yojna, Kosad Road Amroli, 
Amroli, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394107

H-4, 275/a-12, Smc Aavsh Yojna, Kosad Road Amroli, Amroli, 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394107

17,16,879.19 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No G-1, Building No. B, Shree Shyam Residency, B/s. 
Randal Maa Temple, Sayan Road, Sayan Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394130

Virendra Kumar 04100009424

326 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Inderjeet Singh Shobha  Khasra No 7/19, Gali No 1, Block C, Kamal Vihar, 
Kamalpur, Burari  Delhi North West Delhi  Delhi :- 
110084

Khasra No 7/19, Gali No 1, Block C, Kamal Vihar, Kamalpur, 
Burari  Delhi North West Delhi  Delhi :- 110084

40,88,378.41 NPA 09-Jan-22 Flat No-GF-02, Ground Floor (HIG), NA Rear Side, DLF Ankur 
Vihar, hadbast Rear Side, DLF Ankur Vihar, hadbast Village-
Sadullabad, Default Uttar Pradesh IN 201102

Inderjeet Singh 24900001704

327 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh Anis Rubina  H No 21, Mustafabad, Paschim, Loni, Ghaziabad 
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201102

H No 21, Mustafabad, Paschim, Loni,  Ghaziabad Ghaziabad 
Uttar Pradesh :- 201102

26,38,365.50 NPA 01-Feb-20 Plot No A 59,  flat No-ground Floor-06 NA Back Side, S L F Ved, 
Vihar Loni, Back Side, S L F Ved, Vihar Loni, Khasra No-
1275,386 And 387 Default Uttar Pradesh IN 201102

Anis 19000001788

328 Delhi - Pitampura Uttar Pradesh Gopal Kanaujiya Jyoti  Kanaujiya Plot No 34, New Shabaddi Puram, Govindpuram, 
Ghaziabad,  Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 
201002

Plot No 34, New Shabaddi Puram, Govindpuram, Ghaziabad,  
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201002

28,41,060.45 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No- Ff-1,1stfloor Lhs Flat,plot No- NA H-41& 42,kh. No-
1471,balaji Enclave H-41& 42,kh. No-1471,balaji Enclave Village 
Raispur Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh IN 201302

Gopal Kanaujiya 25500001210

329 Ghaziabad Delhi Lavkesh Kumar Pandey Bhagaya Shri Pandey Extn-30/263 Trilokpuri Near 27 Bus Stand New Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110091

Extn-30/263 Trilokpuri Near 27 Bus Stand New Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110091

31,23,697.85 NPA 01-Sep-18 Flat No 641, 6th Floor NA Gangotri Building Gangotri Building 
Kaushambi Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh IN 201010

Lavkesh Kumar Pandey 19000000974

330 Delhi - Pitampura Uttar Pradesh Mohammad Yunus Nazma  Bibi House No. G-206 B Lajpat Nagar-2 Near Amba 
Hospital, Sahibabad Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar 
Pradesh :- 201001

House No. G-206 B Lajpat Nagar-2 Near Amba Hospital, 
Sahibabad Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

26,77,810.89 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No C-285 B NA Second Floor , Block-c Second Floor , Block-
c Lajpat Nagar ,ghaziabad,up Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh IN 
201001

Mohammad Yunus 13300000435

331 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Vinod Kumar Soni  Kaul A  - 108, Sector 6 Vasundhara Vailly Appt Ghaziabad 
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201011

A  - 108, Sector 6 Vasundhara Vailly Appt Ghaziabad 
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201011

1,20,34,469.63 NPA 18-Nov-16 Plot No-7/76, First Floor NA Sector 2 Rajinder Nagar Sector 2 
Rajinder Nagar Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh IN 201011

Vinod Kumar 01400002871

332 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Niraj Vitthal Adake Vithal Khashaba Adake Room No 3, Bldg No 09, Plot No 6, Sector 1, Khanda 
Colony, Nr Mseb Office, Panvel Navi Mumbai  
Maharashtra :- 410206

Room No 3, Bldg No 09, Plot No 6, Sector 1, Khanda Colony, 
Nr Mseb Office, Panvel Navi Mumbai  Maharashtra :- 410206

42,97,174.97 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No.01, Ground Floor, F Wing, NA Gavdevi Garden, S No 
57, Hissa No 2c, Gavdevi Garden, S No 57, Hissa No 2c, Near 
Taloja Midc, Raigarh(MH) Maharashtra IN 410206

Niraj Vitthal Adake 23800001108

333 Navi Mumbai - Belapur CBDMaharashtra Shahaji Jagannath Dhongde Sangita Shahaji Dhongde Lig N L-1,b-7, Room No-5, Waranal Colony Nr Rajiv 
Gandhi Bridge, Sector No-2, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400706

Lig N L-1,b-7, Room No-5, Waranal Colony Nr Rajiv Gandhi 
Bridge, Sector No-2, Nerul, Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :-
400706

31,31,726.58 NPA 01-Apr-19 Flat No.106,1st Floor, Balaji Ashray NA Near Reti Bunder Raod 
Near Reti Bunder Raod Opp. Ambuja Cement Godown 
Raigarh(MH) Maharashtra IN 410206

Shahaji Jagannath Dhongde 01300007358

334 Navi Mumbai - Khopoli Maharashtra Ankush Yeswant Jadhav Akshay Ankush Jadhav Room No 401, Bldg No 194, Sadguru Krupa Bldg, 
Sena Snakh, Sector 05, Sanpada Gaon, Sanpada Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400705

Room No 401, Bldg No 194, Sadguru Krupa Bldg, Sena Snakh, 
Sector 05, Sanpada Gaon, Sanpada Thane Maharashtra :- 
400705

23,01,677.26 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No-003, Ground Floor, B Wing, Ganga Tower , Cts No 3286 
,3288 Village Takai Khopoli Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

Ankush Yeswant Jadhav 25300000778

335 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Bapu R Lokhande Ashwini Bapu Lokhande Flat No. 16, Building No. A, 1st Floor, Dnyaneshwar 
Mauli Chs., Vichumbe, Panvel, Raigad Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410206

Flat No. 16, Building No. A, 1st Floor, Dnyaneshwar Mauli 
Chs., Vichumbe, Panvel, Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 410206

36,80,418.94 NPA 01-Jul-19 Flat No A-16, 1st Floor, A Wing NA Shree Dnyaneshwar Mauli 
Chsl Shree Dnyaneshwar Mauli Chsl Vichumbe Village 
Raigarh(MH) Maharashtra IN 410206

Bapu R Lokhande 11300003726

336 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Karthikaymanivel Anbu Selvi  Kartikay Flat No 201, C Wing, Chandresh Classic, Badalapur E, 
Lodha Heaven, Shirgaon, Shahapur Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Flat No 201, C Wing, Chandresh Classic, Badalapur E, Lodha 
Heaven, Shirgaon, Shahapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

31,77,784.13 NPA 01-Nov-19 Flat no 301,  3rd flr, C wing, Chandresh NA Classic ABC CHSL, 
Lodha Heaven, Classic ABC CHSL, Lodha Heaven, Yadvnagar, 
Shirgaon, Thane Maharashtra IN 421503

Karthikaymanivel 26500000916

337 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Pandurang R Dhanavade Nita Nilakantha Mahabdi Vajid Ali Chawl, 83, Sainath Nagar Rd, Golibar, Nr 
Ganesh Maidan, Ghatkopar W, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400086

Vajid Ali Chawl, 83, Sainath Nagar Rd, Golibar, Nr Ganesh 
Maidan, Ghatkopar W, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400086

42,09,802.94 NPA 09-Feb-21 FLAT NO 404, 4TH FLOOR,A WING NA SHREE KRISHNA 
DEEP CHSL, SHREE KRISHNA DEEP CHSL, NEAR HEAVEN 
BELL SCHOOL, Default Maharashtra IN 421503

Pandurang R Dhanavade 23900001641

338 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Prajakta Ambekar Prakash As D Ambekar Flat No-805, 4/a, Dreams, L B S Marg, Behind Dream 
Mall. Bhandup West, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400078

Flat No-805, 4/a, Dreams, L B S Marg, Behind Dream Mall. 
Bhandup West, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400078

46,22,120.67 NPA 03-Feb-18 Flat No.04,gr Floor, Wing A, Bldg No.1 NA Dhandeep, Karrm 
Gardens, Dhandeep, Karrm Gardens, Barve Dam Road, 
Chikhaloli Default Maharashtra IN 421201

Prajakta Ambekar 13900000921

339 Navi Mumbai -Karjat Maharashtra Pramod C Manohar Kalpana Amol Onkar Flat No 404 C/1, Manav Park Rameshwadi, Near 
Church Badlapur W, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Flat No 404 C/1, Manav Park Rame Shwadi Rameshwa, Near 
Church Badlapur W, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

28,13,440.29 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No.102, 1st Floor, NA Nav Shripad Chsl, Nr Swami 
Samarth Math, Nav Shripad Chsl, Nr Swami Samarth Math, Off. 
Samarth Nagar Road, Default Maharashtra IN 421503

Pramod C Manohar 25100000903

340 Navi Mumbai - Vashi Maharashtra Yogesh Digambar Jamadar Reshma Yogesh Jamadar Shastri Nagar, Nr Jakhotia Hospital, Tal Khalapur, Nr 
Gurudwar, Khopoli Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

Shastri Nagar, Nr Jakhotia Hospital, Tal Khalapur, Nr 
Gurudwar, Khopoli Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

24,50,498.02 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No. 101, 1st Floor, A Wing, Nirmal Bhakti, Lowjee, Near 
Lowjee Village, Khopoli, Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

Yogesh Digambar Jamadar 11200004240

341 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Jeevan Dharmaraj Dhivare 0 B/204, Om Tower Chs Ltd, Kyn Ambernath Rd, 
Shivaji Ngr, Jagdish Dairy, Waldhuni, Kalyan Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421306

0 61,90,636.03 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No. 302, 3rd Floor, C Wing, NA Gayari Complex, Near 
Mohan Willows, Gayari Complex, Near Mohan Willows, 
Shirgoan, Thane Maharashtra IN 421503

Jeevan Dharmaraj Dhivare 23900000838

342 Bengaluru - Kengeri Karnataka Arindam Paul Moitri  Paul Flat 802, Bldg 19, Suncity Apartment, Sarjapura Outer 
Ring Road, Hsr Layout, Near Sarjapura Singnal 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560102

Flat 802, Bldg 19, Suncity Apartment, Sarjapura Outer Ring 
Road, Hsr Layout, Near Sarjapura Singnal Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560102

5,89,46,640.85 NPA 01-Jan-19 Villa No 180/3a, Known As A2, Vaishnavi Ananda, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka - 560102

Arindam Paul 24700000814

343 Kozhikode Kerala Ismail Mangat Shareena  P Nadukkandi (h) Mailadumparammal, Pokkunnu, 
Gurvvayoorappan College, Near Botanical Garden, 
Calicut Kozhikode Kerala :- 673014

Nadukkandi (h) Mailadumparammal, Pokkunnu, 
Gurvvayoorappan College, Near Botanical Garden, Calicut 
Kozhikode Kerala :- 673014

30,31,724.00 NPA 12-May-21 Re Survey No 110/2 Olavanna Village Kozhikode Taluk 
Kozhikode District Kozhikode Kerala :- 673014

Ismail Mangat 12500001250

344 Trivandrum Kerala Jijimon Papachan Pappachan  Yohannan Combined Group Contracting Co, K S C, Po Box 4819, 
Safat 13049, Kuwait Kollam Kerala :- 691560

Kochuveettil Veedu Inchakadu Kottaakara, Mylom Po Kollam 
Kerala Kottarakkara Kollam Kerala :- 691560

51,99,289.09 NPA 09-Jan-21 Resy No:58/10-1 NA Enathu Village Enathu Village Adoor 
Thaluk, Pathanamthitta Kerala IN 691526

Jijimon Papachan 02300004390

345 Erode Tamil Nadu Rajavel K Sumathi  R C-3 Shavithiri Seela Home, Thirunagar Colony, 
Thiruchengode Tk, Namakkal Namakkal Salem Tamil 
Nadu :- 637304

C-3 Shavithiri Seela Home, Thirunagar Colony, Thiruchengode 
Namakkal Dist - 637209 Salem Tamil Nadu :- 637304

1,96,78,141.40 NPA 01-Mar-19 All that part and parcel of the property bearing, in Salem West 
RD, Sankagiri SRO, Padaiveedu Village, in SF No.31/1B1F, in 
Site No.38, Amman Nagar, Totally 2818.75 Sq.Ft. extent of 
vacant site with common pathway rights, rights to take water 
from water tank constructed in the common land and other 
easement rights.

Rajavel K 10800001878

346 Erode Tamil Nadu Rajavel K Sumathi  R C-3 Shavithiri Seela Home, Thirunagar Colony, 
Thiruchengode Tk, Namakkal Namakkal Salem Tamil 
Nadu :- 637304

C-3 Shavithiri Seela Home, Thirunagar Colony, Thiruchengode 
Namakkal Dist - 637209 Salem Tamil Nadu :- 637304

40,23,669.72 NPA 06-Mar-19 SF No.31/1B1F,Site No.38&I,Padaveedu Village&Town 
panchayat,Amman Nagar, Sullipurukikadu,T.Code taluk 
Namakkal dt-637303 Namakkal Tamil Nadu 637211

Rajavel K 10800001953

347 Gurugram - MG Road Delhi Anup Singh Geeta  Rani P No F 135 Second Floor, Front Side Gali No 82, 
Mahavir Enclave Part 3, New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :-
110059

P No F 135 Second Floor, Front Side Gali No 82, Mahavir 
Enclave Part 3, New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110059

48,13,620.04 NPA 01-May-19 Prop. no.23,first flr northern LHS NA without 
rof,Khno.104/20,BlK-C-1 without rof,Khno.104/20,BlK-C-1 vil-
Palam,Rajapuri, Default Delhi IN 110059

Anup Singh 19600044084

348 Noida - Sector 2 Delhi Sumit Sinha Madhu  Sinha E-4/21,sector-11 Rohini  New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :-
110085

E-4/21,sector-11 Rohini  New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110085 1,90,77,174.19 NPA 01-Jan-16 Flat No-803, 8th Floor, NA Dda Hig Flat, Block- C, Dda Hig Flat, 
Block- C, Sector-29, Rohini Delhi Delhi IN 110085

Sumit Sinha 27900000238

349 Agra Uttar Pradesh Kanchan  Singh Raj  Kumar 135/7, Alka Line, 15 Bn Pac,  Agra Agra Uttar Pradesh 
:- 282001

135/7, Alka Line, 15 Bn Pac,  Agra Agra Uttar Pradesh :- 
282001

27,43,743.12 NPA 09-Jan-21 Plot/khasra No- 93,70 K Meera Vihar Colony Mauza- Kahrai, 
Agra Agra Uttar Pradesh :- 282010

Kanchan  Singh 23400003653

350 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Pankaj Jain Soniya  Jain H. No. P-45 Gali No.2, Shankar Nagar, Krisna Nagar, 
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110051

H. No. P-45 Gali No.2, Shankar Nagar, Krisna Nagar, Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110051

59,94,694.21 NPA 30-Aug-22 P-44/1, 1st & 2nd Floor without roof, NA kh No. 194, Vill-
Ghondli, Gali No-3, kh No. 194, Vill-Ghondli, Gali No-3, 
Shankar Nagar Extn. Default Delhi IN 110051

Pankaj Jain 26600001605

351 Aurangabad Maharashtra Subhash Trymbak Kharat Ranjana Trymbak Jadhav Qtr No.163-250 Police Head Quarter Jalna  
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

Qtr No.163-250 Police Head Quarter Jalna Jalna Aurangabad 
Jalna Maharashtra :- 431203

12,87,755.28 NPA 01-Nov-19 Plot No 124 Yogesh Nagar Survey No. 473&474 Rajmata 
Colony, Old Jalna Jalna Bengaluru Karnataka 431203

Subhash Trymbak Kharat 10400000161

352 Thrissur Kerala Jabbar K B Jaseela  J Kochiparambil House Kidungu, Pappinivattom, 
Mathilakam, Po St Joseph School Back Side, 
Kodungallur Thrissur Kerala :- 680685

Kochiparambil House Kidungu, Pappinivattom, Mathilakam, 
Po St Joseph School Back Side, Kodungallur Thrissur Kerala :- 
680685

54,62,566.96 NPA 01-May-19 Re Sy No - 96/3 Pappinivattam Village, Kodungallur taluk near 
mathilakam st Josephs HS Thrissur District Thrissur Kerala 
680685

Jabbar K B 05100003708

353 Aurangabad Maharashtra Suhas Sunilrao Chauthaiwale Mina Suhas Chauthaiwale C/o Indubai Joshi N-5 Plot No 630 Arunodya Colony 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

C/o Indubai Joshi N-5 Plot No 630 Arunodya Colony 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

15,34,324.03 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No 12, plot No 10 Gut No 144 Near Aiyyyapa Temple 
Satara Parisar Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431002

Suhas Sunilrao Chauthaiwale 10400001920

354 Hubballi Karnataka Manjunath Suresh Vaidya Supriya  Chopade S F 12, 2nd Floor, Niketan Heritage Gokul Road, 
Dollers Colony, Hubli Dharwad Karnataka :- 580030

Sf 12, 2nd Floor, Niketan Heritage Gokul Road, Dollers 
Colony, Hubli Dharwad Karnataka :- 580030

1,26,00,157.76 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No 301 And 304,Third Floor, Aangan 
Residency,Vijayanagar Extension Nagashettikoppa Village, 
Hubli,taluk Dharwad Karnataka :- 580030

Manjunath Suresh Vaidya 00600007885

355 Patiala Punjab Anu A Rahul  Arora House No 106, Tej Bagh Colony, Near Modern Public 
School, Patiala Patiala Punjab :- 147001

House No 106, Tej Bagh Colony, Near Modern Public School, 
Patiala Patiala Punjab :- 147001

20,53,872.79 NPA 09-Jun-21 House No:148, Tej Bagh Colony, Patiala, Punjab-147001. Anu A 17800006716

356 Kalburgi Karnataka Mallikarjun Mallannagouda Saraswathi  Mallikarjun S/o Mallana Gouda Hotpet Tq Shahapur Dist Yadagir 
Hothpet Kalburgi Karnataka :- 585287

W/o Mallikarjun Hotpet Tq Shahapur Dist Yadagir Hothpet 
Kalburgi Karnataka :- 585287

16,14,416.93 NPA 09-Aug-22 Plot No 92, Sy No 51/2 D, Khaja Colony Near Anjum Masjid 
Jewargi Jewargi Kalburgi Karnataka :- 585310

Mallikarjun Mallannagouda 02600005962

357 Chennai - Tambaram Tamil Nadu S K Noorullah V Rafiya Tasneem No 51/52, 2nd Floor, Pillaiyar Koil Street, 
Jafferkhanpet, Asok Nagar, Chennai Chennai Tamil 
Nadu :- 600083

No 51/52, 2nd Floor, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Jafferkhanpet, Asok 
Nagar, Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600083

32,24,047.18 NPA 09-Jan-21 Plot No 6C, Flat No S2, 2nd Floor, Donato Trista, Block C, M K 
Stalin Stree Ramanathan Nagar Extension Pozhichalur, Chennai 
Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600074

S K Noorullah 15600001011

358 Udaipur Rajasthan Sohanalal Salvi Sita  Devi Dhanwal, Pharara, Rajasmand Rajasmand Udaipur 
Rajasthan :- 313324

Dhanwal, Pharara, Rajasmand Rajasmand Udaipur Rajasthan :-
313324

38,09,641.21 NPA 12-May-21 Plot no. 29, 30 NA Araji no. 338/35 Araji no. 338/35 Ashapura 
nagar Rajsamand Rajasthan IN 313324

Sohanalal Salvi 15300002260

359 Patiala Punjab Rajender Kumar Anju Wo Rajender Kumar H No 77, New Basti, Badunagar, Patiala  Patiala 
Patiala Punjab :- 147001

H No 77, New Basti, Badunagar, Patiala  Patiala Patiala Punjab 
:- 147001

25,90,015.18 NPA 09-Jun-21 Sehaj Enclave Devigarh Road Patiala, Near British School, 
Patiala, Punjab-147001

Rajender Kumar 17800003665

360 Chennai - Kilpauk Tamil Nadu Jayachandrank Jayalakshmi  J Flat No B 2 S4, Plot No 86, Ambal Ngr, 8th St 
Saptagiri Flats, Near Police Station, Chennai, 
Keelkattalai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600118

Flat No B 2 S4, Plot No 86, Ambal Ngr, 8th St Saptagiri Flats, 
Near Police Station, Chennai, Keelkattalai Chennai Tamil Nadu
:- 600118

62,51,118.20 NPA 01-Oct-19 Flat No N 718,7th Floor, Block M Phase 3 NA Temple Waves, 
Kundrathur Road Temple Waves, Kundrathur Road 
Kundrathur Chennai Tamil Nadu IN 600069

Jayachandrank 01000005739



361 Tumkur Karnataka Vinay Kumar S R Geetha S A 203, 2nd Floor, Friends Enclave, 10th Main, Agb 
Layout, Chikkasandra, Bangalore, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560090

203, 2nd Floor, Friends Enclave, 10th Main, Agb Layout, 
Chikkasandra, Bangalore, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 
560090

1,34,49,458.40 NPA 10-Apr-20 Site No.20, Syndicate Bank Layout, NA 5th 'b'cross,thunga 
Nagar,herohalli Vi 5th 'b'cross,thunga Nagar,herohalli Vi 
Yeshwanthpur Hobli Bangalore Karnataka IN 560091

Vinay Kumar S R 17100000598

362 Mysuru - Chamrajpura Karnataka Manohara M N Nirmala M K No 561, Rajalakshmi Nilaya 2nd Cross, Udayagiri 
Mandya Mandya Karnataka :- 571401

No 561, Rajalakshmi Nilaya 2nd Cross, Udayagiri Mandya 
Mandya Karnataka :- 571401

53,87,348.91 NPA 01-Aug-15 D 7 2468 2226 g1634 And D72469 2227 g163 Guthulu Colony 
Near Siddapaji Temple  Near Siddapaji Temple    Mandya  
Karnataka  571401

Manohara M N 02900009526

363 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Knk Corp Private Limited Manohar Lal  Patel 102, Shri Shivam Chs. Ltd R. M. Road, Near Dahisar 
Pool Dahisar West Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400068

Suvani Mahankal Kshipra District Dewas Indore Indore 
Madhya Pradesh :- 452001

61,25,56,084.62 NPA 11-May-20 Land At S.no 95(pt) +100 A (pt), Incl. S. No100, At Kotekal 
Village Taluka Badami, Bagalkot Karnataka Bagalkot Karnataka 
:- 587201

Knk Corp Private Limited 05000035284

364 Trivandrum Kerala Renjith Kalathil Raju Madhubala  Raju P. O. Box-82046, Doha State Of Qatar Doha Not 
Applicable Not Applicable :-       

Mannamkalathil Kayalan North Po Alapuzha, Kerala 
Alapuzha Alappuzha Kerala :- 688506

51,45,973.27 NPA 12-May-21 Survey No . 247/6 & 247/7 Kuttanadu Taluk Kunnumma 
Village Alappuzha Alappuzha Kerala :- 688506

Renjith Kalathil Raju 02300003989

365 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Chandrakant Vishnu Baraskar Swati Chandrakant Baraskar Baraskar Mala Near Sapkal Hospital Shakar Nagar 
Savedi Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 414003

Baraskar Mala Near Sapkal Hospital Shakar Nagar Savedi 
Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 414003

50,81,461.85 NPA 09-Jan-21 Shop No.07, Ground Floor, Sai Corner, Cts No. 
5635/a/1&5635/a/2 Chitale Road, Ahmednagar. Ahmadnagar 
Maharashtra :- 414003

Chandrakant Vishnu Baraskar 06200005024

366 Aurangabad Maharashtra Pralhad Bhimrao Kulal Pushpa Pralhad Kulal C/o 56 Apo Chhawani Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

C/o 56 Apo Chhawani Aurangabad Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431001

25,58,519.26 NPA 12-Nov-21 Flat No 07, Second Floor Yash Apartment Plot No 33 Gut No 14 
Pandharpur Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

Pralhad Bhimrao Kulal 10400003517

367 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Abhyudaya Bhattacharya Sanchari  Bhattacharya Flat No 40 1st Floor, Back Side Avantika Ghaziabad,  
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

Flat No 40 1st Floor, Back Side Avantika Ghaziabad,  
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

23,08,911.09 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No. Sf- 1 Sf Lhs Plot No Cp 2 NA Khasra No . 376 Krishna 
Garden Khasra No . 376 Krishna Garden Village Harsoun Dasna 
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh IN 201009

Abhyudaya Bhattacharya 28200000312

368 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Nadeem Ahmed Ansar  N House No 5/104, Kanna Apartment, Sector 5, Vaishali,
Ghaizaibad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201010

House No 104, Kanna Apartment, Sector 5, Vaishali,  
Ghaizaibad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201010

14,51,788.34 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No-5/133B, Second Floor, EWS Flat NA Sector-5, Kamna 
Apartment, Sector-5, Kamna Apartment, Kamna Apartment, 
Vaishali, Default Uttar Pradesh IN 201010

Nadeem Ahmed 25600001104

369 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Manas Ranjan Bhanja Chinmayee  Bhanja J-25 3rd Floor Near D Park Pandav Nagar Near 
Shakarpur New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110092

J-25 3rd Floor Near D Park Pandav Nagar Near Shakarpur 
New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110092

46,61,305.29 NPA 01-Dec-19 Plot No T-26, 3rd Floor With Roof Rights NA Khasra 19/22, Vill 
Matiala, T Block Extn Khasra 19/22, Vill Matiala, T Block Extn 
Part I, Uttam Nagar Delhi Delhi IN 110059

Manas Ranjan Bhanja 24900000721

370 Hubballi Karnataka Shivakumar Siddappa Pattanshetti Savitri Shivakumar Pattanshetti Cts No 2585 Nari Bhavi Oni Near Someshwar Temple 
Gadag Gadag Karnataka :- 582101

Cts No 2585 Nari Bhavi Oni Near Someshwar Temple Gadag 
Gadag Karnataka :- 582101

5,33,577.53 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No 53 Rs No 882b Gadag Betageri Gadag Gadag Karnataka 
:- 582101

Shivakumar Siddappa Pattanshetti 00600003652

371 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Sandeep Namdeo Sapkal 0 Room No-56,naugeet Nagar, Four Bunglow, 
Andheri(w) Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :
400052

0 18,44,350.25 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No.303, 3rd Floor, Wing D, Shiv Tej Apartment, Hari Om 
Nagar, Bopele Road Neral Raigad Maharashtra :- 410101

Sandeep Namdeo Sapkal 05000023905

372 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Sandeep Bhosale Jayashri Sandip Bhosale Room No 112, Ekvira Complex, 1st Floor, Talavali,  
Rabale West Thane Maharashtra :- 400701

Room No 112, Ekvira Complex, 1st Floor, Talavali,  Rabale 
West Thane Maharashtra :- 400701

20,76,903.37 NPA 10-Dec-20 FLAT NO.304, 3RD FLOOR, C WING, VRUNDAVAN HOMES, 
Near Omkar School, Bandhivali, SHELU WEST Karjat Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410101

Sandeep Bhosale 10900005627

373 Thane Branch Maharashtra Ashish Ghanshyam Ray Aarti Ashish Rai 3008, Durga Mata Chawl, Shiv Shakti Nagar, 
Khargaon, Behind Shankar Mandir, Khargaon Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400605

3008, Durga Mata Chawl, Shiv Shakti Nagar, Khargaon, 
Behind Shankar Mandir, Khargaon Thane Maharashtra :- 
400605

44,98,937.41 NPA 10-Apr-20 Flat No 303, 3rd Floor, Myrtle Bld, B Type, Labdhi Gardens, 
Dahiwali, Neral, Karjat Raigad Maharashtra :- 410201

Ashish Ghanshyam Ray 18400002017

374 Noida - Sector 2 Delhi Bindeshwar Prasad Vijay  Laxmi Flat  No 39, Second Floor, Lig Flats, Sanjay Enclave, 
Jahangir Puri, D 33, Opposite G T K Depot, Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110033

Flat  No 39, Second Floor, Lig Flats, Sanjay Enclave, Jahangir 
Puri, D 33, Opposite G T K Depot, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110033

53,24,627.62 NPA 04-Jan-20 Flat No-J-908, 9Th Floor, Tower-Jupiter, The Alien Court, Plot 
No-Gh-3/1, Sector-C3, Tronica City, Ghaziabad,Up Ghaziabad 
Uttar Pradesh :- 201010

Bindeshwar Prasad 20000042953

375 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Ester Avinash Alsomrao Nilesh Lajaras Pawar Erigation Office Mage House No 6 Gaurav Nagar 
Fakir Wada, Erigation Office, Ahmadnagar 
Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 414001

Erigation Office Mage, House No 6, Gaurav Nagar Fakir Wada,
Erigation Office, Ahmadnagar Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 
414001

38,34,052.82 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No. 505, 5th Floor, Shivniketan, Nr. Bhagawan Baba Chowk,
Nirmal Nagar, Savedi, Ahmednagar Ahmadnagar Maharashtra 
:- 414003

Ester Avinash Alsomrao 06200003778

376 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Manish Kishanbhai Koshti Rekhaben Kishanbhai Koshti C 56 Arji Nagar, Hatkeswar Road Khokhra,  
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380008

C 56 Arji Nagar, Hatkeswar Road Khokhra,  Ahmedabad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380008

25,45,410.97 NPA 01-Jul-19 Flat No. At/3, Nirman 3 Apartment, Nirman Association 
(ghodasar), Ghodasar,Ahmedabad,Ahmedabad-380050

Manish Kishanbhai Koshti 03100014155

377 Ghaziabad Delhi Sunil Kumar Sood Meena  Sood 11- B Phase- I I Katwaria Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110018

11- B Phase- I I Katwaria Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110018 38,38,021.35 NPA 10-Apr-20 Flat No. 804,8th Floor, Venus Tower NA The Alien Court, Plot 
No. Gh- C-3/1 The Alien Court, Plot No. Gh- C-3/1 Industrial 
Area Tronica City Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh IN 201102

Sunil Kumar Sood 07700001191

378 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh Nitin Nanak Vaidya Baksho  Vaidya Plot No 8/1 Ff-2  2nd Floor Mig Kailshpuram 
Sadarpur Road  Govidpuram, Ghaliabad Ghaziabad 
Uttar Pradesh :- 201013

A 15, Patel Marg, Balmiki Basti, Nr Kasri Mata Mandir, 
Ghaliabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

19,01,623.41 NPA 12-May-22 Flat No-sf-2, Second Floor Rear Rhs NA Plot No-8/1 Khasra No-
157kailash Puram, Plot No-8/1 Khasra No-157kailash Puram, 
Raispur, Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh IN 201002

Nitin Nanak Vaidya 19000001855

379 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Ashis Kumar Ghosal Sagarika  Ghosal F-29 F, Block Om Vihar Extension Uttam Nagar Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110059

F-29 F, Block Om Vihar Extension Uttam Nagar Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110059

54,84,475.72 NPA 12-Nov-21 Flat No.106, First Floor Tower-A, Oxirich New Delhi Extension 
Gh-7A, Koyal Enclave Yojana Ghaziabad - 201011

Ashis Kumar Ghosal 19500041191

380 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Sanjay J Chaudhari Lashmini Sanjay Chaudhari F 1, C Wing, Gokuldham Complex Bhd Belawligaon, 
Badlapur West Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

F 1, C Wing, Gokuldham Complex Bhd Belawligaon, Badlapur 
West Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

24,51,780.40 NPA 01-Jul-18 Flat No. 001, Ground Floor, Wing No-27 Building No. 06, 
Himalaya Complex Karjat,,Raigad,Thane-421201,Maharashtra.

Sanjay J Chaudhari 23900000359

381 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Arul S Chettiar Mona  Chettiar B 103, Shree Ram Bhaan, 1st Floor, Nora Nirman 
Nagari, Neral E, Near Ganga Nagar, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 410201

B 103, Shree Ram Bhaan, 1st Floor, Nora Nirman Nagari, Neral 
E, Near Ganga Nagar, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 410201

4,96,961.50 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No.103, 1St Floor, B Wing, Shree Ram Ban Bldg, Nr. Nirman 
Nagari, Ganga Nagar, Neral Kalamb Road Ganga Nagar, Neral 
Kalamb Road Nerul, Tal Karjat, Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 
410201

Arul S Chettiar 05000032122

382 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Dadan Banti Shah Seema Devi D Sah H No 1740 O & M, Division Hari Om Nagar, Sec 23 Nr 
Hari Om Madir, Juinagar Thane Maharashtra :- 400706

H No 1740 O & M, Division Hari Om Nagar, Sec 23 Nr Hari 
Om Madir, Juinagar Thane Maharashtra :- 400706

20,51,583.18 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No 104, 1St Floor Shradha Paradise , Nr Dilkap College 
Mamdapur Mamdapur Neral, Karjat Raigad Maharashtra :- 
410201

Dadan Banti Shah 11300005905

383 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Prem Ram Kanjani Kavita  Kanjani Pacific Enclave,  402 4th Floor, 15th Road, Near Khar 
Gym Khar West Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400052

Pacific Enclave,  402 4th Floor, 15th Road, Near Khar Gym 
Khar West Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400052

10,25,42,197.93 NPA 01-Mar-19 Flat No.501, 5Th Flr, Ventura At One 4 14Th Road, Off Link 
Road, Pali Hill, Nr, Dominoz Pizza,,Khar West, 
Mumbai,Mumbai Suburban-400052

Prem Ram Kanjani 05000032488

384 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Shriram Sharad Muthe Sandhya Shriram Muthe C-4, Nav Trilok Soc, Nerurkar Road, Opp Matru 
Mandir, Shrikhande Wadi, Manpada Road, Dombivali 
Dombivali (east) Thane Maharashtra :- 421201

C-4, Nav Trilok Soc, Nerurkar Road, Opp Matru Mandir, 
Shrikhande Wadi, Manpada Road, Dombivali Dombivali (east) 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421201

37,10,494.34 NPA 01-May-19 Flat No.401, 4Th Floor, C Wing, Bazzi Bldg, Karrm Residency, 
Sector 03, Shahapur Kinhavali Road Shahpur Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421601

Shriram Sharad Muthe 04500004034

385 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Manoj Babu Waghela Jyoti Manoj Waghela R No 17, Old Barrack T 34, Chembur Colony, Nr 
Tailoring School, Chembur Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400074

R No 17, Old Barrack T 34, Chembur Colony, Nr Tailoring 
School, Chembur Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400074

27,51,671.82 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No 001, Ground Floor, Bld K6 Xrbia Warai Warai Village 
Neral Thane Maharashtra :- 410201

Manoj Babu Waghela 14300002209

386 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Salim B Chaudhari Jakaroonanisha Salim Chaudhari Mahatre Chwal Mith Company, Palghar,  Palghar 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401404

Mahatre Chwal Mith Company, Palghar,  Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401404

26,59,741.97 NPA 01-Dec-19 F No. 002, Grd Flr, A Wing, Bldg No. 05 Mahavir Estate, Near 
Kotak Properties Palghar Road, Chunabhatti,,Shirgaon, Palghar 
West,Thane-401404

Salim B Chaudhari 14000001933

387 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Bhagwanti K Salvi Mukesh R Bunker 306, B Wing, Vasanti Bhavan, Navghar Rd., Nr. 
Hanuman Mandir, Bhayander East, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

306, B Wing, Vasanti Bhavan, Navghar Rd., Nr. Hanuman 
Mandir, Bhayander East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

18,68,780.02 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No 103, 1St Fl, Wing J-1, Bldg No 3 Gayatri Park, Bhd 
Gayatri Mandir, Haran Wadi Naka, Palghar Mahim Rd, Wadi 
Naka, Palghar Mahim Rd, Palghar West Thane Maharashtra :- 
401404

Bhagwanti K Salvi 05000026886

388 Mumbai - Boisar Maharashtra Jayshri Dilip Ulhare 0 Rpf Reserve Line, Railway Barack No. 03, Mulund 
East. Thane Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400069

0 12,56,605.39 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No. 201, 2Nd Floor, E Wing, Type A, Vinayak Dham, 
Navali, Ambadi Road, Near Navali Pathak, Palghar East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401404

Jayshri Dilip Ulhare 11400002364

389 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Anjum Sajid Ali Khan 0 A/501, New Rahul Tower, Near Mira Nursing, Mira 
Road, Mira Nursing, Thane, Mira Road Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

0 57,60,787.78 NPA 01-Jun-18 Flat No. 001, Grd Floor, Building No 09, Sai Complex, Nr Viraj 
Industrial Estate, Palghar Boisar Road, Mangaon, Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401501

Anjum Sajid Ali Khan 14000001660

390 Mumbai  - Vasai East Maharashtra Mangesh Umakant Potle Madhura Mangesh Potale C 20, Shree Samarth Krupa Chawl Comiti, Virar Road, 
More Gaon, Nallasopara East, Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401209

C 20, Shree Samarth Krupa Chawl Comiti, Virar Road, More 
Gaon, Nallasopara East, Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

37,00,349.02 NPA 01-Jul-19 F No. 308, 3Rd (Raised 2Nd Flr), Bldg 1 Dharmi, Anand Park, 
Mamta Heights, Nr Sai Kailash, Chiller Road Mann, Boisar East, 
Palgha Thane Maharashtra 401501

Mangesh Umakant Potle 11000006464

391 Mumbai  - Vasai East Maharashtra Ramulu Rajaram Baganna Shradda Ramlu Baganna B/202, Padmini Co-op Hsg Soc, Near Nagela Talav, 
Gala Nagar, Achole Road, Nallasopara E Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401209

B/202, Padmini Co-op Hsg Soc, Near Nagela Talav, Gala 
Nagar, Achole Road, Nallasopara East Thane Maharashtra :- 
401209

27,08,762.10 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 001, Ground Floor, F Wing, Building No. 01, Sai Kailash 
Apartment, Next To Mann Church, Maan Boisar East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401501

Ramulu Rajaram Baganna 11000005200

392 Mumbai - Mira Bhayandar Maharashtra Sanjay S Sushma Sanjay Gupta Shop No 8, Sangeeta Shree Murti Apt, Goddev Road,  
Bhayander Thane Maharashtra :- 401105

Shop No 8, Sangeeta Shree Murti Apt, Goddev Road,  
Bhayander Thane Maharashtra :- 401105

19,40,199.72 NPA 11-May-20 Flat No. 404, 4Th Flr, B Wing, Type A1 Bldg No 2, Pavan Vihar 
Complex, Petrol Pump, Nagzari Boisar Boisar East, Palghar 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401501

Sanjay S 26000000813

393 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Pradeep Pudina Gaud Sheeladevi Pudina Gaud S No 151, Shivsakti Dham Jivan Nagar Valat , Santosh 
Bhavvan Nalasopara, Asopara Thane Maharashtra :- 
401209

S No 151, Shivsakti Dham Jivan Nagar Valat , Santosh 
Bhavvan Nalasopara, Asopara Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

47,26,484.48 NPA 01-Oct-19 Flat No. 306, 3Rd Floor, A Wing Lotus Bldg, Near Police Colony, 
Village Boisar, Taluka Palghar Boisar East, Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra - 401501

Pradeep Pudina Gaud 11100007472

394 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Satish Shivanand Masare Gensiddh Shivanand Masare Room No 829, Gautam Nagar, Pospoli S V Road, 
Bhandup West, Mumbai,  Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400087

331 C/206, Vighnaharta Chs, Sangharsh Nagar, Chandivali 
Farm Road, Chandivali Andheri E, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban
Maharashtra :- 400072

65,48,919.63 NPA 01-Aug-18 Flat No. 706, 7Th Floor, G Wing, Satyam Oleander, Near 
Sarvoday Nagar Jambhul Phata, Chikhloli,,Ambernath 
West,Thane-421301,Maharashtra.

Satish Shivanand Masare 11100007417

395 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Pravin Chandrakant Pednekar Sweta Pravin Pednekar Global City, Flat No-403, Nr.yazzo Park, Virar Wast, 
Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400601

A-53, Ashlesha Bldg., Shrishti, Sector 03, Nr Surya Shopping 
Center, Mira Road East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401102

46,40,819.26 NPA 11-Mar-13 Flat No.204, 2Nd Floor, Bldg No. C, Shalimar Swayam, Nr Viraj 
School, Tarapur Road, Kurgaon Boisar West Thane Maharashtra 
:- 401501

Pravin Chandrakant Pednekar 25000000923

396 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Ravikumar Jha Roshan Mahendra Jha R No 1 Jay Jiwdani Chawl Katkari, Padha Chandansar 
Rd Vasai Virar, Nr Sai Baba Mandir, Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401305

R No 1 Jay Jiwdani Chawl Katkari, Padha Chandansar Rd 
Vasai Virar, Nr Sai Baba Mandir, Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 
401305

37,65,192.58 NPA 10-Dec-20 F No 43, 4Th Flr, Bldg No. D1, Block D Happinest Boisar 
Housing Complex Boisar Chiller Road, Phase 1 Kambalgaon, 
Boisar West Thane Maharashtra :- 401501

Ravikumar Jha 11100007370

397 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Ramasare Dubey Shila Ram Asare Dubey B-307, Shiv Kalkai Apt, Gayatri Mandir, Nagindas 
Pada, Nallasopara Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 
401209

B-307, Shiv Kalkai Apt, Gayatri Mandir, Nagindas Pada, 
Nallasopara Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

17,42,598.52 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No 403, 4Th Flr, C Wing, Type -1 A, Sai Yashodhan Bldg No 
1, Vill. Umroli, Parasnath Nagari, Umroli East. Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401404

Ramasare Dubey 11100005458



398 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Mehboob Kasmani Shabana Mehboob Kasmani B 303, Soni Apt, Buddha Lane, Near Jama Masjid, 
Andheri West, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400062

B 303, Soni Apt, Buddha Lane, Near Jama Masjid, Andheri 
West, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400062

1,24,64,437.44 NPA 01-Dec-18 Flat No. 607, 6Th Floor, Shiv Opal Bldg, Wadhwa Rhodesia 
,Opp. Bhiwandi Station, Kamatghar, Pritesh Co. Bhiwandi E , 
Thane Thane Maharashtra 421302

Mehboob Kasmani 04500009161

399 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Pratima Avdesh Mishra Avdesh Bhagwandas Mishra 502 B2, Laxmi Park, Kanch Gaon, 
Khambalpada,thakuril Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421201

502 B2, Laxmi Park, Kanch Gaon, Khambalpada,thakuril Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421201

1,07,91,177.04 NPA 01-Nov-19 Flat No.105, 1St Floor, B Wing, Shiv Opal, Wadhwa Rhodesia, 
Nr Bhiwandi Railway Stn, Kamatghar, Bhiwandi E Thane 
Maharashtra - 421302

Pratima Avdesh Mishra 04500009316

400 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Aktar Ali Ali Sahab Sangram Mahjabin Aktar Ali Sangram 1st Floor, Plot No 8 B, Road No 1, Shivaji Nagar, 
Govandi West, Near Rajkamal Tailor, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400043

1st Floor, Plot No 8 B, Road No 1, Shivaji Nagar, Govandi 
West, Near Rajkamal Tailor, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400043

36,82,598.40 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No. 101, 1St Floor, Supreme Tower, Pipe Line Road, Near 
Maruti Showroom Temghar, Kalyan Bhiwandi Road, Bhiwandi, 
Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421302

Aktar Ali Ali Sahab Sangram 13900001766

401 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Ravina Nareshkumar Raj 0 404, Neelkanth Tower, Kanakia Road, Near Ankur 
Home, Mira Road East. Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
401107

0 29,37,915.27 NPA 10-Mar-20 F No 203, 2Nd Flr, Bldg No 09, Type A, Sai Complex, Nr Viraj 
Industrial Estate, Palghar Boisar Road, Mangaon, Boisar East 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401501

Ravina Nareshkumar Raj 14000001495

402 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka R Ramakrishna Neelam  Sundar No 101, 10th Floor Omega Block Berrys Lake Side 
Habitat, Kodigehalli Mob-9632007007 Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560092

No 344, Ram Basil Apartments, S 103 80 Feet Road, A Sector, 
Neat State Bank Of Hyderabad, Yelahanka Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560064

1,45,67,504.54 NPA 09-Jun-21 Flat No B-302, 3rd Floor, B Tower NA Tranquil Towers, 
Immadihalli Road Tranquil Towers, Immadihalli Road 
Nagondanaha Village, Whitefiel Bangalore Karnataka IN 560066

R Ramakrishna 21400043192

403 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka R Ramakrishna Neelam  Sundar No 101, 10th Floor Omega Block Berrys Lakeside 
Habitat, Kodigehalli Mob-9632007007 Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560092

No 344, Ram Basil Apts, S 103 80feet Road, A Sector Neat State 
Bank Of Hyderabad, Yelahanka New Town Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560092

1,50,94,033.52 NPA 09-Jun-21 Flat No B-303, 3rd Floor, B Tower NA Tranquil Towers, 
Immadihalli Main Road Tranquil Towers, Immadihalli Main 
Road Nagondanaha Village, Whitefiel Bangalore Karnataka IN 
560066

R Ramakrishna 21400043191

404 Kolar Karnataka Sachindra R Raju  M No 1365 12th Main, 6th Cross Hal 3rd Stage,  Banglore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560008

No 1365 12th Main, 6th Cross Hal 3rd Stage,  Banglore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560008

51,20,767.11 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No T15 C Block 3rd Floor S2 Homes NA The Watergorve Sy 
No 136/1 136/3 & 136/4 The Watergorve Sy No 136/1 136/3 & 
136/4 Kammasandra Village Attibele H Bangalore Karnataka IN 
562106

Sachindra R 15400001263

405 Lucknow - MMM Marg Delhi Raunak Pratap Singh Meena  Kumari Plot No 135 Gali No 06 Vipin Garden, Extn Uttam 
Nagar,  New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110059

Plot No 135 Gali No 06 Vipin Garden, Extn Uttam Nagar,  New 
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110059

21,35,564.04 NPA 10-Apr-20 Plot Over Khasra No.96, Situated At NA Gram-madharmau 
Kala, Pargana, Gram-madharmau Kala, Pargana, Tehsil-
mohanlalganj Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh IN 226020

Raunak Pratap Singh 06000007477

406 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Mohammad Irshad M Sajida  S 473/62, Ramlila Maidan, Khadra, Nirala Nagar,  
Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226020

473/62, Ramlila Maidan, Khadra, Nirala Nagar,  Lucknow 
Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226020

27,79,895.48 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No 1, Khasra No 286 Minj, NA Village Amrai, Ward -
shaheed Bhagat Sing Village Amrai, Ward -shaheed Bhagat Sing 
Lucknow Uttar Pradesh IN 226020

Mohammad Irshad M 19300043486

407 Vadodara Gujarat Jay Communication Ravindrsing Dilipsing Mahida B/h Jalaram Temple At & Post Adas Adas Adas 
Kheda Gujarat :- 388001

1021-2 Kalka Mata Nu Faliyu Adas Adas Adas Kheda Gujarat :-
388001

34,34,471.46 NPA 01-Apr-20 Property No.1021/1 NA Mahakali Mata Valu Faliyu Mahakali 
Mata Valu Faliyu At Adas, Ta Anand Anand Gujarat IN 388001

Jay Communication 01800007837

408 Kozhikode Kerala Rishi Health Care Corporation Manjith  Krishnan Rishi Health Care Coporation 2nd,30/665 G 9-6, 
Hamsaf Complex Medical College Kozhikode 
Kozhikode Kerala :- 673008

30/1454k Puthiyarambath Paramb Medical College Kozhikode 
Kozhikode Kerala :- 673008

67,72,789.97 NPA 11-Mar-21 Pro sy No : Kpd169/3 Kelakom Village, Iritty Taluk kunderi 
oldage home kanichar Kannur Kerala :- 670674

Rishi Health Care Corporation 12500001611

409 Kannur Kerala Bijesh Cheruvalath Lishna  Bijesh C/o Wayzzone International, P. O. Box No. 203069, 
Doha, State Of Qatar, Doha Not Applicable Not 
Applicable :-       

Koroth House, Madathumbhagam, Vadakkumbad, Thalassery 
Kannur Kerala :- 670109

39,76,830.56 NPA 09-Jun-21 Flat No. D2, Third Floor Palm Avenue Project, Square Feet 
Builder Edakkad Village, Kannur Taluk Kannur Kannur Kerala :-
670621

Bijesh Cheruvalath 05600002310

410 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Nemaram Gurjar Firdous N Gurjar 3rd Floor, Flat No 303, Bldg Glorious Park, Khardi 
Road, Opp Bhara Gear Com Shil Rd, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400612

3rd Floor, Flat No 303, Bldg Glorious Park, Khardi Road, Opp 
Bhara Gear Com Shil Rd, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400612

84,33,550.32 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No. 1504, 15 Th Floor, B Wing Casa Fontana, Central Park 
Kalyan Shil Road Dombivali East Thane Maharashtra :- 421201

Nemaram Gurjar 04500009713

411 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Sudhir Sudam Jadhav Sunita Sudhir Jadhav 02, Hari Om Nagar, Jay Bhavanisoc, Opp I I T Main 
Gate, Powdi, Vikroli W, Hiranandani Hospital 
Gurudwara Powai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400076

02, Hari Om Nagar, Jay Bhavanisoc, Opp I I T Main Gate, 
Powdi, Vikroli W, Hiranandani Hospital Gurudwara Powai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400076

49,08,035.35 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 905, 9 Th Floor, J Wing Estela Bldg , Codename Epic, 
Palava Devl Kalyan Shil Road Dombivali East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421202

Sudhir Sudam Jadhav 20600041846

412 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Husen Karim Shaikh Mumtaj Karim Shaikh Flat No-303 Jay Plaza C H S Ltd, Belavali Tal 
Ambernath Dist Thane Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :-
421503

Flat No-303 Jay Plaza C H S Ltd, Belavali Tal Ambernath Dist 
Thane Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

31,39,668.36 NPA 11-May-20 Flat No 302,3Rd Floor Sunset Heights,Badlapur Gaon Near 
Anjuman Urdu High School Badlapur (W) Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Husen Karim Shaikh 10900005431

413 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Salil Jaypal Kant 0 Flat No.503, Maharangan Chs., Cts Sector-05, Anand 
Nagar, B M C Colony, Oshiwara Jogeshwari West. 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400102

0 43,52,456.37 NPA 22-Oct-17 Flat No.601, 6Th Floor, C Wing, Shrutika Complex, Near Usha 
Kiran Residency Mouje Kharwai Badlapur East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421502

Salil Jaypal Kant 05000024707

414 Ludhiana Punjab Kala Ram Nitu  Rani Ward Number 6, Surjan Basti, Dirba, Sunam Sangrur 
Punjab :- 148035

Ward Number 6, Surjan Basti, Dirba, Sunam Sangrur Punjab :- 
148035

29,41,837.06 NPA 01-Apr-19 Sangrur Road, Nr Pentagon, Maruti Service Station, Dirba, Dist 
Sangrur,,Sunam,Sangrur-148035

Kala Ram 19200041828

415 Bathinda Punjab Lakhveer Singh Baljeet  Kaur H No 15/58, St No 5, Kamiana Gate, Faridakot Dr 
Ambedkar Nagar, Faridakot Faridkot Punjab :- 151203

Hno: 15/58, Street No: 5, Kamiana Gate Faridkot Faridkot 
Faridkot Punjab :- 151203

47,31,551.22 NPA 01-Sep-19 Street No.5, Back Side R.o, NA Teacher Colony Teacher Colony 
Faridkot.151203 Faridkot Punjab IN 151203

Lakhveer Singh 24500001659

416 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Rajesh Santosh Jadhav Shital Rajesh Jadhav R/o Flat No 2, Vaibhav 5, Katrang Road, Khopoli, 
Khalapur Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

R/o Flat No 2, Vaibhav 5, Katrang Road, Khopoli, Khalapur 
Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

29,34,807.00 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat no. 301, 2nd floor, Shradha Park, Wing-A, S.no. 98/15/P,  
Nr. Keys Hotel, Shirdi, Tal. Rahta, Dist. Anagar. Ahmadnagar 
Maharashtra :- 423109

Rajesh Santosh Jadhav 06200005002

417 Patiala Punjab Sewakdeep Singh Harpreet  Kaur W No 9, Ghagga, Nr State Bank Of Patiala,  Patiala 
Patiala Punjab :- 147001

W No 9, Ghagga, Nr State Bank Of Patiala,  Patiala Patiala 
Punjab :- 147001

33,24,383.06 NPA 10-Dec-20 House At Noorpura Patti Waraicha Road NA Near Civil 
Hospital Near Civil Hospital Samana Patiala Punjab IN 147001

Sewakdeep Singh 17800004478

418 Patiala Punjab Parveen Kumar Jyoti  Devi Hno 393/14 Ward No 16 Kangoo Mohalla Samana 
Patiala Punjab :- 147101

Hno 393/14 Ward No 16 Kangoo Mohalla Samana Patiala 
Punjab :- 147101

69,88,327.00 NPA 09-Feb-21 Hno 393-14 NA Backside Sd Model School Backside Sd Model 
School Samana Patiala Punjab IN 147101

Parveen Kumar 17800005769

419 Patiala Punjab Parveen Kumar Jyoti  Devi Hno 393/14 Ward No 16 Kangoo Mohalla Samana 
Patiala Punjab :- 147101

Hno 393/14 Ward No 16 Kangoo Mohalla Samana Patiala 
Punjab :- 147101

3,49,328.90 NPA 09-Feb-21 Hno 393-14 NA Backside Sd Model School Backside Sd Model 
School Samana Patiala Punjab IN 147101

Parveen Kumar 17800005730

420 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Bhavinbhai Bipinkumar Shah Jyotsanaben Bipinkumar Shah A 403, Sarmanaaikon, Kalikund, Dholka, Ahmedabad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 387810

A 403, Sarmanaaikon, Kalikund, Dholka, Ahmedabad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 387810

28,61,069.35 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No. A/403, Sharnam Icon, Opp Parshwanath Hospital, 
Kalikund, Dholka Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382225

Bhavinbhai Bipinkumar Shah 20100044729

421 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Pradeep Shirpat Walanje Sarika Pradeep Walanje Siddhvinayak Chs, Mmrda Colony, Bldg No 9, 7th Flr, 
Room No 705, Bhakti Park, Wadala East Wadala 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400037

Siddhvinayak Chs, Mmrda Colony, Bldg No 9, 7th Flr, Room 
No 705, Bhakti Park, Wadala East Wadala Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400037

41,12,334.14 NPA 01-Oct-18 Flat No. 704, 7Th Floor, Wing - A, Prime Balaji Heights, Near 
Maple City, Badlapur Gaon,,Badlapur West,Thane-421504

Pradeep Shirpat Walanje 06900008773

422 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Glory Silvester A  Silvastar A 19, 4th Floor, Manoshree Chs, Naghle Estate, Shree 
Nagar, Beside Mavis Gym, Thane Thane Maharashtra 
:- 400604

A 19, 4th Floor, Manoshree Chs, Waghle Estate, Shree Nagar, 
Beside Mavis Gym, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

56,94,477.26 NPA 01-Jan-19 Flat No. 304, 3Rd Floor, R-2 Wing, Panve Estate- Standford, 
Next To Mohan Willos Mankivali, Badlapur East Thane Thane 
Maharashtra - 421503

Glory Silvester 06900008359

423 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Salma Badsha Sheikh 0 Kamla Nehru Nagar Dhobighat, Nr R K Pandey Bldg, 
Opp Pooja Kirana Store, Ulhasnagar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421001

0 34,00,467.66 NPA 10-Jul-21 Flat No 1402,14 Th Floor, I Wing, Mohan Nano Estate, Opp 
Ayyappa Temple Kohoj-Kuntavali Ambernath West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421501

Salma Badsha Sheikh 06900009250

424 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Man Rai Chanrakala Devi Man Rai Room No-03, Ram Nagar Chawl, Ahamadabad Road, 
Agripada, Santacruz East. Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400055

Room No-03, Ram Nagar Chawl, Ahamadabad Road, 
Agripada, Santacruz East. Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400055

39,39,468.16 NPA 10-Mar-21 Flat No. 402, 4Th Floor, D-Wing Chandresh Oasis Chsl, Yadav 
Nagar, Landmark- Marathon Building Apte Wadi, Badlapur 
East Thane Maharashtra 421503

Man Rai 26500000922

425 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Brajesh Kumar Soni Archana Brajesh Kumar Raj Laxmi Complex, 3rd Floor, Flat No 202, Sharad 
Nagar, Anset Road, Wada Thane Maharashtra :- 
421303

Rajlaxmi Complex, 3rd Floor, Flat No 202, Sharad Nagar, 
Anset Road, Wada Thane Maharashtra :- 421303

43,67,878.94 NPA 01-Sep-18 Flat No. 205, 2Nd Floor, Anant Complex, Nr Sharad Nagar 
Project, Agar Ali, Wada Ainshet Road,,Wada, Palghar,Thane-
421303

Brajesh Kumar Soni 26700000079

426 Mumbai - Mira Bhayandar Maharashtra Jagjitkaur Bhumra 0 J 273, Bhamra House, Pritam Singh Lane, Kashigaon, 
Mira Rd E, Opp Sai Darshan Tower, Mira Rd E Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401104

0 35,88,320.57 NPA 01-Jul-19 Flat No. 403, 4Th Flr, A Wing, Bldg No 5 Royal Garden, Nr 
Kurgoan Grampanchayat Boisar Tarapur Rd, Vill Kurgao Boisar 
West, Palghar Thane Maharashtra 401501

Jagjitkaur Bhumra 26000000996

427 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Gaikwad Akash Shirish Ankit Shirish Gaikwad Flat No 504, 5th Floor, B Wing, Sanveg Srushti 
Manjarl, Badlapur West, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra 
:- 421505

Flat No 504, 5th Floor, B Wing, Sanveg Srushti Manjarl, 
Badlapur West, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421505

23,51,896.94 NPA 09-Aug-21 Flat No.103 , First Floor Vasukalp C.H.S. Ltd. , Near Jadhav 
Colon Badlapur To Ambernath Road Badlapur Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Gaikwad Akash Shirish 23900001272

428 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Madhuri Milind Shirke Milind Bhiva Shirke Flat No. 02, Ground Floor, Rajnigandha, Kasturi Park, 
Wayal Nagar, Kalyan, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421301

Flat No. 02, Ground Floor, Rajnigandha, Kasturi Park, Wayal 
Nagar, Kalyan, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421301

24,93,343.53 NPA 10-Jul-21 Flt No.14,3Rd Floor, Vaishnavi Chs, Opposite Samarth Math, 
Rameshwadi Badlapur West Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Madhuri Milind Shirke 06900005135

429 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Anand Vishwanath Rane Meeta Anand Rane Flat No.303/304, 3rd Floor, Om Shiv Darshan Chsl, 
Near Hanuman Nagar, Near Film City, Goregaon 
East, Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400065

Flat No.303/304, 3rd Floor, Om Shiv Darshan Chsl, Near 
Hanuman Nagar, Near Film City, Goregaon East, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400065

24,91,982.16 NPA 01-Mar-21 Plot No.61, Carino Casa, Village Khapri, Near Navjivan Village, 
Post Tokavade, Malshej Road Murbad Thane Maharashtra-
421401

Anand Vishwanath Rane 05000036962

430 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Punjab Baljit Singh Seema  Devi H No 154, Ward No 5, Bir Banur Chhat, Banur, Banur 
Patiala Punjab :- 140601

H No 154, Ward No 5, Bir Banur Chhat, Banur, Banur Patiala 
Punjab :- 140601

14,63,206.34 NPA 11-Mar-21 Khasra No:875/214(2-3)215-9)816 Village:bhateri Nalas Road 
Rajpura Patiala Punjab :- 140601

Baljit Singh 13500008131

431 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Chandan Umashankar Jha Shila Kumari  Jha Flat No.201, A Wing, 2nd Floor, Sai Prerna, Lodha 
Heaven, Nilje Village, Dombivali East. Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421201

Flat No.201, A Wing, 2nd Floor, Sai Prerna, Lodha Heaven, 
Nilje Village, Dombivali East. Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421201

9,55,610.87 NPA 01-Nov-18 Flat No.201, 2nd Floor, A Wing, Sai Prerana Building, Nr Lodha 
Heaven & Nilje Railway Station, Nilje,Dombivali East,Thane-
421203

Chandan Umashankar Jha 05000028310

432 Bikaner Rajasthan Derawar Singh Abhay Singh Rajput Santosh Kanwar Derawar Singh Rajput House No. 61 10th R. A. C. Batalian Near Private Bus 
Stand Bikaner Bikaner Rajasthan :- 334001

House No. 61 10th R. A. C. Batalian Near Private Bus Stand 
Bikaner Bikaner Rajasthan :- 334001

14,60,071.64 NPA 01-Dec-19 Plot No. C-178 Residential Colony Karni Indutrial Area 
Extension Bikaner Bikaner Rajasthan 334001

Derawar Singh Abhay Singh Rajput 06100000925

433 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Dhondiram Gunaji Sutar Sumit Dhondiram Sutar 304 Archana Apt Blavali Badlapur, Nr Z P School, Nr 
Z P School, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

304 Archana Apt Blavali Badlapur, Nr Z P School, Nr Z P 
School, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

16,91,653.61 NPA 01-Jul-19 Flat No 304 3rd Floor, Archana Apt ( Ashoka Chsl) Belavali 
Near Z P School,,Badlapur West,Thane-421503

Dhondiram Gunaji Sutar 10900005819

434 Pune - Chakan Maharashtra Gajendra Vijay Chinchwankar Ishwari Gajendra Chinchwankar Gauri Ganesh Appartment Flat No-2,kumthekar Road 
Sadashiv Peth Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411030

Gauri Ganesh Appartment Flat No-2,kumthekar Road 
Sadashiv Peth Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411030

29,36,160.22 NPA 05-Apr-18 Flat No B 3 2nd Floor Krishna Kunj Sr No 1279 1280 Rajguru 
Nagar Brahman Aali Rajgurunagar Pune Maharashtra Pincode -
410505

Gajendra Vijay Chinchwankar 23300000776

435 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Gyanendra Singh Yadav Rachana  Yadav Flat No 1502, B Wing, Neminath Heights, Beverly 
Park, Mira Road,  Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401101

Flat No 1502, B Wing, Neminath Heights, Beverly Park, Mira 
Road,  Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401101

10,74,989.40 NPA 01-Jan-20 Plot No 74, OPEN PLOT, Viento Valley Residency, S 
No.31/4,34/3,37/1/2/3 Gunde, Shahapur, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra 421601

Gyanendra Singh Yadav 04500009584

436 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Gyanendra Singh Yadav Rachana  Yadav Flat No 1502, B Wing, Neminath Heights, Beverly 
Park, Mira Road Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401101

Flat No 1502, B Wing, Neminath Heights, Beverly Park, Mira 
Road Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401101

13,61,515.78 NPA 01-Jan-20 Plot No 77, Open Plot, Viento Valley Residency, S 
No.31/4,34/3,37/1/2/3 Gunde, Shahapur, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra 421601

Gyanendra Singh Yadav 04500009585



437 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Jyoti Prakash Sakpal Prakash Sadu Sakpal Room No 1, Karke Chowl, Behind Avinasa Hotel, 
Yashodhan Nagar, Lokmanya Nagar, Thane West 
Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400606

Room No 1, Karke Chowl, Behind Avinasa Hotel, Yashodhan 
Nagar, Lokmanya Nagar, Thane West Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400606

8,12,402.50 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No.504, 5th Floor, A - 5 Wing Panvelkar Homes, Next To 
Bhawani Chowk Kohoj Khuntavali Ambernath West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421501

Jyoti Prakash Sakpal 10900005229

438 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Kalpana Dilip Ranjane Dilip Sopan Ranjane Qtr No 29/b, Ekta Vihar, Nda Khadakwasla, Uttam 
Nagar,  Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411023

Qtr No 29/b, Ekta Vihar, Nda Khadakwasla, Uttam Nagar,  
Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411023

62,89,152.08 NPA 01-May-19 Plot No.32, Vaga Group, Fire Fly , S. No. 7, Shiraswadi, Near 
Wadebolai Pune Pune Maharashtra 412207

Kalpana Dilip Ranjane 20800042707

439 Jaipur - MI Road Rajasthan Kamal Kishore Sharma Meenu  Sharma Flat No- F 2 Plot No - D 53 Manglam City Govindpura 
Kalwar Road Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302012

Flat No- F 2 Plot No - D 53 Manglam City Govindpura Kalwar 
Road Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302012

4,26,717.52 NPA 01-Oct-19 F 2 (first Floor) Plot No D 53 Mangalam City Kalwar Road 
Govindpura Jaipur,Jaipur,Jaipur-302012

Kamal Kishore Sharma 00900013628

440 Trichy Tamil Nadu Pitchaimani K Panchavarnam  P Door No 2/a, Paraipatty West First Street Dindigul 
Dindigul Tamil Nadu :- 624002

Door No 2/a, Paraipatty West First Street Dindigul Dindigul 
Tamil Nadu :- 624002

23,71,606.86 NPA 25-Oct-13 Plot No: 6 K. A. Vasi Malai Nagar Anguvilas Colony, Natham 
Road Thottanuthu Village & Panchaya Dindigul Dindigul Tamil 
Nadu-624006

Pitchaimani K 03400001169

441 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Rakesh Baban Singh Kanchan Rakesh Singh Room No.01, Memon Building( Sabina Apt) Pinjar 
Wada, Opp. Ram Mandir, Vasai West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401201

Room No.01, Memon Building( Sabina Apt) Pinjar Wada, Opp. 
Ram Mandir, Vasai West Thane Maharashtra :- 401201

15,31,611.28 NPA 10-Mar-21 Plot No.170, Eden Park, Village Ghanepada, Talathi Saja 
Dahigaon Near Khardi Railway Station, Khardi, Taluka 
Shahapur Thane Maharashtra 421601

Rakesh Baban Singh 11300006845

442 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Raminder Amrik Sablok 0 Flat No-501, Panchvati - A Chsl, Panch Shrishti 
Complex, Chandivali , Andheri East, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400072

0 15,91,986.38 NPA 01-Sep-17 Row House No.13 Gr+1, Lossa Pa Retreat Phase-2, Borgaon 
Road, Near Village Kalamb, Murbad Road Karjat Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410201

Raminder Amrik Sablok 05000021787

443 Jalgaon Maharashtra Ranjit Dattatray Marathe Shital Ranjeet Marathe Room No 5, Krishna Nagar Mith Bundar Road,  Thane 
East Thane Maharashtra :- 400603

C/o Kamesh Arvind Purnpatre G No 33, P No 24, Namo 
Mayure Shwar Plaz Smit College Jawal, Jalgaon Jalgaon 
Maharashtra :- 425001

8,85,178.92 NPA 10-Dec-20 Namo Mayureshwar Plaza, Flat No S1, 2nd Flr, Plot No 24, 
Nivrutti Nagar, Smit College Rd, Pimprala Shvr Jalgaon Jalgaon 
Maharashtra :- 425001

Ranjit Dattatray Marathe 04400005191

444 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Shankar Shivprasad Mudaliar Gomathi Shankar Mudaliar 634 1, Navo Vas, Amraiwadi, Opp Krishna Nivas, 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380026

634 1, Navo Vas, Amraiwadi, Opp Krishna Nivas, Ahmedabad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380026

70,42,182.54 NPA 09-Jan-21 Rh No. 634, Navo Vas, Nr.geeta High Schl Opp Krishna Nivas, 
Bapa Sitaram Chowk, Amraiwadi Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 
Gujarat :- 380026

Shankar Shivprasad Mudaliar 20100044622

445 Madurai Tamil Nadu Shanthana Krishnan K Abirami  M S Door No 177, Nehruji Nagar, Vedasandur, 624702 
Dindigul Dindigul Tamil Nadu :- 624002

Door No 177, Nehruji Nagar, Vedasandur, 624702 Dindigul 
Dindigul Tamil Nadu :- 624002

18,73,148.52 NPA 12-Nov-21 S No: 147/4a3, Plot No: 29 South Part Dr Govindaraj Nagar, 
Balakrishnapuram Panchayat Dindigul Dindigul Tamil Nadu 
624005

Shanthana Krishnan K 01100010383

446 Mangaluru Karnataka Suprith P Laila  Kishori D No 22-13-1634, Vittal Rao Road, Near Marigudi 
Temple Bolar, Mangalore Dakshin Kannada 
Karnataka :- 575001

22 13 163h, Karkera Garden, Vittla Roa Raod, Nr Marigudi 
Temple, Bolar, Mangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 
575001

52,53,359.91 NPA 10-Dec-20 Sy.no.T.S.No-602/A1A2,R.S.No.293/A1A Dr no-
22/13/1633,Karkera Garden Nr Marigudi Temple, Thota vill 
Mangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 575001

Suprith P 01200003670

447 Kozhikode Kerala Varun T Vasudevan  T Vaishnavam, 9/388f Konatt P O, Kuruvattoor, Near 
Konatt Temple, Kozhikode Kozhikode Kerala :- 673571

Vaishnavam, 9/388f Konatt P O, Kuruvattoor, Near Konatt 
Temple, Kozhikode Kozhikode Kerala :- 673571

16,35,673.92 NPA 09-Sep-22 Re Survey No 33/7 Kuruvattoor Village Kozhikode Taluk 
Kozhikode District Kozhikode Kerala :- 673571

Varun T 12500001305

448 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Punjab Satish Sharma Jyoti Wo Satish Sharma House No 192 Village Kalanour Tehsil Gurdaspur 
Gurdaspur Gurdaspur Punjab :- 143512

House No 192 Village Kalanour Tehsil Gurdaspur Gurdaspur 
Gurdaspur Punjab :- 143512

59,98,618.87 NPA 09-Jul-21 Flat No. 2089 NA Second Floor Acme Floor Tdi City 2 Second 
Floor Acme Floor Tdi City 2 Sec 110-111 Mohali Chandigarh IN 
160055

Satish Sharma 13500009848

449 Chennai - Nanganallur Tamil Nadu Saravanan D Sentamil Selvi  S No 192, Depot Road 09-23, The Inteblace  Singapore 
Not Applicable Not Applicable :-       

No 6/12, Lingam Rice Mill Street Old Pallavaram  Chennai 
Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600043

28,60,065.27 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No 4, Flat No B2, 1st Floor,block B Mercury, Panchayat 
Main Road Rajendra Nagar, Chettipuniyam Chennai 
Kanchipuram Tamil Nadu :- 603204

Saravanan D 28000000133

450 Chennai - Kilpauk Tamil Nadu Nagunthan Nagulesan Mathumai  Nagunathan Plot No 10, Ono-10, Nno 31, Kattabomman Main St, 
Kodungaiyur, Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600118

Plot No 10, Ono-10, Nno 31, Kattabomman Main St, 
Kodungaiyur, Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600118

10,24,475.18 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No.s1,second Floor,(v.c Ganapathy)o Plot 
No.10,kattabomman Main Street Kodungaiyur, Kodungaiyur, 
Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600118

Nagunthan Nagulesan 01000005695

451 Indore - Vijay Nagar Madhya Pradesh Rajulal Gurjar Mohan Lal  Gurjar 423 Ridhdhi Appartment, 3rd Flr Shri Ram Kamal 
Residency Nr Gomat Giri, Indore Indore Madhya 
Pradesh :- 452002

423 Ridhdhi Appartment, 3rd Flr, Shri Ram Kamal Residency, 
Nr Gomat Giri, Indore Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 452002

4,65,978.52 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 423-424 Plot No. 04, Ridhi Appartment Shri Ram Kamal 
Residency Gram- Nainod Indore Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 
452002

Rajulal Gurjar 20900042396

452 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Siddhartha Umaji Chavan Indubai Umaji Chavan Room No 305, 3rd Floor, Building No 2, Sneh Sagar 
Society, Sagbagak Road Mumbai, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400059

Room No 305, 3rd Floor, Building No 2, Sneh Sagar Society 
Sagbag Marg, Andheri Kurla, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400059

44,82,206.24 NPA 10-Jul-21 Flat No. 405, 4Rth Floor, E Wing, Emrald Jewel Arista, Near 
Ambedkar Smarak,Sonivali, Badlapur West Thane Maharashtra 
:- 421503

Siddhartha Umaji Chavan 16200002458

453 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Rahul Yadav Saroj Hariram Yadav A 504, Gaurav Avenue, B Wing, Hatkesh Udyog 
Road, Mira Road East, Bhd G C C Club Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

A 504, Gaurav Avenue, B Wing, Hatkesh Udyog Road, Mira 
Road East, Bhd G C C Club Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

38,78,197.35 NPA 01-Aug-19 Flat No. 403, 4Th Floor, B Wing, Trimurti Apartment, Nr Manav 
Park, Church Road, Rameshwadi Badlapur West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Rahul Yadav 05000036810

454 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Suresh Bhutal Manisha Suresh Bhutal R No-25, Shivprerna Chawl Commety, Maharashtra 
Nagar, Near Subhash Chandra School, Mankhurd 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400088

R No-25, Shivprerna Chawl Commety, Maharashtra Nagar, 
Near Subhash Chandra School, Mankhurd Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400088

18,95,125.38 NPA 11-May-20 F/610, Golden Valley ,Sonivali Village , Barvi Dam Road , 
Badlapur (West) Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Suresh Bhutal 26500000465

455 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Pintu Patra Pratima  Patra C/o Mohd & Abdulla Juma Kh. J Belhoul 113/5, Al 
Khor Street, Flat No. 202, Nr Al Shamsi Bldg, Po B 
1466, Uae Dubai Not Applicable Not Applicable :-       

C/o Mohd & Abdulla Juma Kh. J Belhoul 113/5, Al Khor 
Street, Flat No. 202, Nr Al Shamsi Bldg, Po B 1466, Uae Dubai 
Not Applicable Not Applicable :-       

1,25,42,152.07 NPA 01-Dec-17 Flat No.1201, 12Th Floor, D Wing Casa Regaliaa, Lakeshore 
Greens, Khoni Dombivali, Thane Thane Maharashtra 421201

Pintu Patra 05000026806

456 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Dnyanoba Sitaram Shedge Ramesh Seetaram Shedge G-3, Sakur Seth Chawl, Shastri Nagar, Sant Merry 
Church, Behind Kalina, Santacruz East Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400029

G-3, Sakur Seth Chawl, Shastri Nagar, Sant Merry Church, 
Behind Kalina, Santacruz East Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400029

50,15,836.74 NPA 09-Aug-21 Flat No.803, Wing D, Rhine, Casa Rio Gold, Opp. Riverwood 
Park, Kalyan Shill Road, Dombivali East Thane Maharashtra :- 
421301

Dnyanoba Sitaram Shedge 05000021504

457 Navi Mumbai - Belapur CBDMaharashtra Vikas Gupta Manju Sant Gupta H.no.0563-0567, Flat No.103, Sector-11, Vashi, Navi 
Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400703

H.no.0563-0567, Flat No.103, Sector-11, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400703

36,24,851.74 NPA 06-May-19 Flat No. 002,Ground Floor,D Wing, Chandresh Kanchan Chsl., 
Near Nilje Phata,Nilje,,Dombivali, East, Thane,Thane-421201

Vikas Gupta 01300008284

458 Chandigarh - Elante Punjab Randeep Singh Preeti  P Flat No 702 Rawindra Apartment, Rawindra Enclave 
Baltana,  Mohali Mohali Punjab :- 140603

Flat No 702 Rawindra Apartment, Rawindra Enclave Baltana,  
Mohali Mohali Punjab :- 140603

11,65,483.22 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No 702 3rd Floor Block D, Ravindra Enclave Phase 2 
Ravindra Enclave Baltana, Phas Zirakpur Patiala Punjab :- 
140601

Randeep Singh 19100042101

459 Agra Uttar Pradesh Arvind Kumar Mala  Gautam H.no.11, Basant Vihar Colony Ukharra Road, Deori 
Road Agra Agra Agra Uttar Pradesh :- 282001

H.no.11, Basant Vihar Colony Ukharra Road, Deori Road Agra 
Agra Agra Uttar Pradesh :- 282001

14,21,808.91 NPA 01-Aug-19 House On Plot No.11 Khasra No. 36 & 37 Basant Vihar Colony 
Deori Road Mauza Ukhara Agra Agra Uttar Pradesh - 282001

Arvind Kumar 23400001478

460 Kota Rajasthan Ambika Prasad Sangita  Nanadawan Nimdi Paada Anta Anta Anta Kota Rajasthan :- 
325202

Nimdi Pada Antah Antah Anta Kota Rajasthan :- 325202 33,14,488.20 NPA 10-Dec-20 Patta No. 70/4 Sarrafa Bazar , Near Maliyo Ka Mandir Simliya 
Choraha , Anta, Dist Baran Kota Rajasthan :- 325202

Ambika Prasad 05700003219

461 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Mahesh Chandra Sharma Peeush Mahesh Sharma Flat No 602, Bldg No 07, Gulmohar Royal Flora, 
Ambarnath Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

Flat No 602, Bldg No 07, Gulmohar Royal Flora, Ambarnath 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

37,43,180.30 NPA 12-May-22 Flat No 610, 6th flr, Manas Residency,  Next to Jainam Resi & 
Reliance residenc  Pale Road, Palegaon,  Ambarnath East, Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421501

Mahesh Chandra Sharma 23800001652

462 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Jairam Srichand Tejwani Deepa Jairam Tejwani Shiv Darshan Tower, Ground Floor, Flat No 3, Shiv 
Mandir Road, Ambernath E  Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421501

Shiv Darshan Tower, Ground Floor, Flat No 3, Shiv Mandir 
Road, Ambernath E  Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

15,03,054.36 NPA 10-Dec-20 FLAT NO 003,GROUND FLOOR,SHIV DARSHAN 
TOWER,BARKU PADA,NR PARANJPE CHAWL, NR SHIV 
MANDIR AMBERNATH EAST Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

Jairam Srichand Tejwani 10900006436

463 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Jairam Sarichand Tejwani Deepa Jairam Tejwani Flat No.3, Shiv Darshan Tower, Nr Shiv Mandir, 
Ambernath East, Ambernath Thane Maharashtra :- 
421501

Flat No.3, Shiv Darshan Tower, Nr Shiv Mandir, Ambernath 
East, Ambernath Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

5,32,597.46 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No.03, Ground Floor, Shiv Darshan Tower, Near Shiv 
Mandir, Near Paranjpe Chawl & Ganesh Mandir Ambernath 
East Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

Jairam Sarichand Tejwani 10900004339

464 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Danish Hiralal Dang Rohini Danish Dang Durvas Chs K 603, 6th Floor, Opp Dmart Nallasopara 
East, Vasai Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

Durvas Chs K 603, 6th Floor, Opp Dmart Nallasopara East, 
Vasai Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

28,15,296.62 NPA 09-Jun-21 Flat No 203, 2nd Floor, Building No 04 Atharv Residency, Nr 
Shiv Mandir Dhavle Gaon, Vangani East Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Danish Hiralal Dang 06900009423

465 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Dilipkumar Dubey Chanda Dilipkumar Dubey Survey No 124, Shiv Darshan Chawl, Bilalpada, Near 
Shivaji Vidhayalay, Near Vishal Pandey Nagar, 
Nallasopara East Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

Survey No 124, Shiv Darshan Chawl, Bilalpada, Near Shivaji 
Vidhayalay, Near Vishal Pandey Nagar, Nallasopara East 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

22,60,925.22 NPA 10-Dec-20 Fl No 201, 2nd Floor, Wing C, Type A1 b, Jay Maa Residency, 
bldg no1, Pawan Vihar Complex, Nagzari,Chiller Rd BOISAR 
EAST, PALGHAR.  Maharashtra :- 401501

Dilipkumar Dubey 11100007037

466 Vishakhapatnam Karnataka Krishna Murthy Thonda Anasuya  Thonda 76, Raghavendra Colony, Shakti Nagar Post,  Raichur 
Raichur Karnataka :- 584170

76, Raghavendra Colony, Shakti Nagar Post,  Raichur Raichur 
Karnataka :- 584170

13,57,229.50 NPA 10-Dec-20 FLAT NO: G-3, GROUND FLOOR, SRI LAKSHMI 
GANAPATHI NILAYAM-2, PLOT NO: 9, SRI LAX MI 
GARDENS, JAMMUNARAYANAPURAM Vizianagaram 
Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh :- 535006

Krishna Murthy Thonda 21200042875

467 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Iqbal Syed Noor  Jan 1355/5, Shampur Main Road, 2nd Cross, Sr Block , Dr 
Ambedkar Nagar, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 
560045

Old No 2000 New No 1355, 2nd Cross, Sr Block , Dr Ambedkar 
Nagar, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560045

1,09,27,813.67 NPA 01-Jul-19 Flat No. 308, Sf, Sands Gateway Sarjapura Village, Sarjapura 
Hobli Anekal Taluk, Bangalore Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka 
562125

Iqbal Syed 21500043915

468 Akola Maharashtra Himmatrao Ramdhan Dhurandhar Asha Himatrao Dhurandhar A/p Warkhed Sawali, Tq Malkapur, Near Buddha 
Vihar Malkapur Buldhana Maharashtra :- 443102

A/p Warkhed Sawali, Tq Malkapur, Near Buddha Vihar 
Malkapur Buldhana Maharashtra :- 443102

8,08,247.34 NPA 11-May-20 Flat No F 6, First Flr, Manglam Apartment, Adarsh Colony Nr 
Sai Mandir, Buldhana Road Malkapur Buldhana Maharashtra :- 
443101

Himmatrao Ramdhan Dhurandhar 01700007062

469 Mangaluru Karnataka Ashoka Venkappa Shakunthala  Ashok 1 236/4, Marnabailu House, Sajipamunnuru Village, 
Bantwal, Penemangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka 
:- 574231

1 236/4, Marnabailu House, Sajipamunnuru Village, Bantwal, 
Penemangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 574231

18,03,878.83 NPA 11-Apr-21 Sy.No-124/1(P) Unique No-151100203800120375 Sajipamunor 
Village, Bantwala Sajipamunor Village, Bantwala Mangaluru 
Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 574231

Ashoka Venkappa 01200003438

470 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Cosmo Foundation Rohit  Bhasin Plot Khasra No. 361, Village Tiwaripur Pargana 
Mohana Tehsil B K T Lucknow Lucknow Uttar 
Pradesh :- 226021

Flat No- 502 Royal View Haritage Appartment Situated 
Beerbal Sahani Road Hanuman Saitu Lucknow Lucknow Uttar 
Pradesh :- 226001

1,65,09,172.31 NPA 09-Oct-22 Plot Of Khasra No 137 Min Chinhat  Lucknow Lucknow Uttar 
Pradesh :- 226001

Cosmo Foundation 06000007211

471 Vadodara Gujarat Dipak Kantibhai Koriya Vijayaben Kantibhai Koriya Santram Society Labhvel Road,bakrol Near Nani 
Naher Anand Kheda Gujarat :- 388001

Santram Society Labhvel Road,bakrol Near Nani Naher Anand 
Kheda Gujarat :- 388001

65,39,545.14 NPA 01-Aug-18 House No 68 Mansi Green House Nr.boriyavi 
Bridge,Anand,Kheda-388120,Gujarat.

Dipak Kantibhai Koriya 01800007311

472 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Pradeep Kumar Yadav Gangawati Krishnkumar Yadav Flat No F 1402, Shashi Road Homes, Nr Bhestan 
Railway Fatak Bhestan, Nr Bhestan Fatak, Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394210

Flat No F 1402, Shashi Road Homes, Nr Bhestan Railway Fatak 
Bhestan, Nr Bhestan Fatak, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

5,44,570.29 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No F/402, Shashi Roop Homes,  bhestan, Nr Bhagyalaxmi 
Residency, Nr Bhestan Fatak Moje : Bhestan, Surat Surat Gujarat 
:- 395023

Pradeep Kumar Yadav 04100006466

473 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Riddhi Siddhi Maching And Dress 
Materials

Kiritkumar Jivanlal Patel 2, T B Shopping Centre Vijapur  Mehsana Mehsana 
Gujarat :- 382870

170, Kanavat Vas, Sanghpur (bhanapur) Ta- Vijapur Mehsana 
Mehsana Gujarat :- 382870

86,63,160.33 NPA 01-Sep-19 Unit No. A-10, B-10, C-10, Sardar Plaza Unit No. F.f. 24, Kesav 
Plaza Vijapur Mehsana Mehsana Gujarat 382870

Riddhi Siddhi Maching And Dress Materi03100014840

474 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Riddhi Siddhi Maching And Dress 
Materials

Kiritkumar Jivanlal Patel 2, T B Shopping Centre Vijapur  Mehsana Mehsana 
Gujarat :- 382870

170, Kanavat Vas, Sanghpur (bhanapur) Ta- Vijapur Mehsana 
Mehsana Gujarat :- 382870

86,63,160.33 NPA 01-Sep-19 208-212, 2nd Floor, Turquoise, Panchvati Cross Road, C G Road, 
Ahmedabad-380009

Riddhi Siddhi Maching And Dress Materi03100014840

475 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Shatrudhan P Mahto Anita  Devi Room No 204, 2nd Floor, Royal Appartment,tarsadi, 
Nr Hanuman Temple Old Kosamba, Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394120

Room No 204, 2nd Floor, Royal Appartment,tarsadi, Nr 
Hanuman Temple Old Kosamba, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394120

19,23,887.28 NPA 01-Jul-19 Plot No.107, Divine Residency Vibhag- 2, Near Divine School, 
Opp. Sankalp Resi, Moje Hathuran, Mangrol, Surat Surat 
Gujarat 394120

Shatrudhan P Mahto 32400000030



476 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Yogeshkumar Chinubhai Soni Falguni Ben Yogeshkumar Soni H-503 Sopan-2 Kalol Gandhinagar Gandhinagar 
Mehsana Gujarat :- 382721

H-503 Sopan-2 Kalol Gandhinagar Gandhinagar Mehsana 
Gujarat :- 382721

7,95,047.68 NPA 21-Nov-16 Shop No: 9/ A 1st Floor,Shakti Shopping Centre Near Vepari Jin 
Kalol Mehsana Gujarat-382721

Yogeshkumar Chinubhai Soni 03100016038

477 Rajkot Gujarat Mitinbhai Mohanbhai Bheshara Harshaben Mitinkumar Bhesara Astha Avenue Flat Number A/301 Gadhiyanagar 
Sant Kabir Road Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360003

Astha Avenue Flat Number A/301 Gadhiyanagar Sant Kabir 
Road Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360003

55,43,226.15 NPA 01-Nov-18 Flat No. A/301, Shree Astha Avenue, Shree Gadhiyanagar Co. 
Op. Ho. So. Ltd, Sant Kabir Road,,Rajkot.,Rajkot-360001

Mitinbhai Mohanbhai Bheshara 06400004316

478 Vellore Tamil Nadu Selvams Dhanalakshmi  S No. 30/55, A N Kandigai 2nd Street Palanipet 
Arakkonam Vellore Tamil Nadu :- 631002

No.30/55 A N Kandigai 2nd Street Palanipet Arakkonam 
Vellore Tamil Nadu :- 631002

13,64,591.66 NPA 01-Oct-19 No 58/55,2nd Street Upparapalayam An 
Kandigai,Arakkonam,Vellore-631002

Selvams 11700001772

479 Kochi Kerala Abhilash T Chellappan Vilasini  Krishnan Abhilash Cottage Vallamkulam P O 
Thiruvalla,eraviperoor Pathanamthitta 
Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 689541

Abhilash Cottage Vallamkulam P O Thiruvalla,eraviperoor 
Pathanamthitta Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 689541

2,48,10,347.52 NPA 11-Mar-21 Re Sy No-377/3-1 NA Eraviperoor Village , Pathanamthitta 
Eraviperoor Village , Pathanamthitta Thiruvalla  taluk 
Pathanamthitta Kerala IN 689541

Abhilash T Chellappan 00300010998

480 Shivamoga Karnataka Keshavamurthy R K Sujatha  C K C/o C R Srinivasa, S/o Rameowada, Kasaba  Hobli, 
Chikkahonnenahalli, Near Water Tank, Hassan 
Hassan Karnataka :- 573201

C/o C R Srinivasa, Kasaba  Hobli, Chikkahonnenahalli, Near 
Water Tank, Hassan Hassan Karnataka :- 573201

14,90,743.38 NPA 12-May-21 Site No 6061, S M K Nagar Vasathi Badavane, Near Water Tank, 
Hassan Hassan Karnataka :- 573201

Keshavamurthy R K 02800006094

481 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Mamatha B S 0 No 404, Karunya Residency, 4th Cross, Near Darga Kr 
Puram, Near Post Office, Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560036

0 71,42,396.71 NPA 09-Jan-21 Site No 108, Katha No 42/24/3, old property no 24/3 ,new no 60
seegehalli village kr puram ho Banglore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 
560036

Mamatha B S 21400043225

482 Bengaluru - Vasanth Nagar Karnataka Sreedhara R 0 No: 2135, Vijayanagar, Bangarpet, Kolar. Kolar  
9448004738 Kolar Karnataka :- 563122

0 21,36,769.13 NPA 01-Apr-09 Sy No:5/4, Katha No:3139/2263 Doddurukarappanahall 
Platation, Robertson Pet, Bangarpet Tq,,Kolar Dist.,Kolar-563122

Sreedhara R 00200002276

483 Mysuru - Saraswathipuram Karnataka Harisha K J Pavithra S T Police Line Varahi Block No 6  Manglore Dakshin 
Kannada Karnataka :- 575001

143 A Dabbal Tank Kasaba Hobli Kandali Alur Hassan Hassan 
Hassan Karnataka :- 573217

19,92,996.36 NPA 01-May-19 Site No 4347, S M K Nagar HUDA layout Arsikere hassan Road 
Hassan Hassan Karnataka 573201

Harisha K J 21600042215

484 Kolar Karnataka Saseedharan A C Sreekala  K K Bhavani Aplam Compound, Plumber Road, Ashok 
Nagar, Bangar Det Kgf, Kolar Kolar Karnataka :- 
563120

Bhavani Aplam Compound, Plumber Road, Ashok Nagar, 
Bangar Det Kgf, Kolar Kolar Karnataka :- 563120

15,25,319.59 NPA 11-Apr-21 Site No. 14,Kh No.238/14, Sy No.139/2 Kadiregowdana Kote, 
Kommasandra Bethamangala Hobli, Bangarpet Kolar Kolar 
Karnataka :- 563116

Saseedharan A C 15400001627

485 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Kavitha Mary Sagai Raju  Joseph No 3696, 8th Main, 11th Cross , Kumarswamy Layout, 
Near St Philomena School, Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560078

No 3696, 8th Main, 11th Cross , Kumaraswamy Layout, Near 
St Philomena School, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560078

47,25,700.73 NPA 09-Feb-21 Site No 49, Katha No 69, Anjanapura Village Uttarahalli Hobli 
Banglore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560078

Kavitha Mary 21400044182

486 Hyderabad - Nagole Telangana Venu Gopal Potnaku Sravanthi  Potnaku H No 3-7-47 Baharpet, Ward No 16 Bhongir Nalgonda 
Nalgonda Telangana :- 508116

H No 3-7-47 Baharpet,ward No 16 Bhongir Nalgonda 
Nalgonda Telangana :- 508116

44,13,965.91 NPA 01-Nov-19 H No 3-5-62,35,63(new), 3-5-53(old) Sy No 609, Baharpet, 
Bhongir Nr Hyderabad - Bhongir X Roads Nalgonda Nalgonda 
Telangana - 508116

Venu Gopal Potnaku 17500000118

487 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Paresh G Godani Jashoda Pareshbhai Godani 96, Sukh Anand Row House, Umragam, Bapa Sitaram 
Petrol Pump, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395017

96, Sukh Anand Row House, Umragam, Bapa Sitaram Petrol 
Pump, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395017

3,77,445.13 NPA 01-Nov-19 Flat No: A-33, G-3 Om Township Part- 3 Nr Om Township Part -
2 Moje: Pasodara,,Surat,Surat-395006

Paresh G Godani 04100006207

488 Kannur Kerala Soniya Ayathan Thiruvothu Sarala Thiruvoth Vadavathi Sargam Illathuthazha,kuttimmakkool Road Post 
Thiruvangad Kannur Kannur Kerala :- 670103

Sargam Illathuthazha,kuttimmakkool Road Post Thiruvangad 
Kannur Kannur Kerala :- 670103

39,40,477.52 NPA 09-Oct-21 Appartment No C1second Floor Square Feet Palm  Avenues 
Edakkad Village Kannur Kannur Kerala :- 670621

Soniya Ayathan Thiruvothu 05600001969

489 Trivandrum Kerala Anand Radhakrishnan Sherly Sherly V K Po Box No: 556 Hamad Bin Abdulla Street Jujarah Not 
Applicable Not Applicable :-       

Tc 19/1791 H No:195 Poojapura Trivandrum 
Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695010

65,78,607.99 NPA 01-Nov-18 Re Sy No :  226/26-2-1 NA Vellanad Village Vellanad Village 
Nedumangadu Taluk Trivandrum Kerala IN 695010

Anand Radhakrishnan Sherly 02300003701

490 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Nalani Kant Minu  Singh No 1/312, Vimmara Khand Gomti Nagar,  Lucknow 
Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226001

No 1/312, Vimmara Khand Gomti Nagar,  Lucknow Lucknow 
Uttar Pradesh :- 226001

61,41,850.95 NPA 10-Jul-21 Part Of Plot No. 39 & Plot No. 42, Part NA Of Khasra No. 359, 
At Village- Deoria, Of Khasra No. 359, At Village- Deoria, 
Pargana Tehsil & District Lucknow Uttar Pradesh IN 226020

Nalani Kant 06000007764

491 Gurugram - MG Road Delhi Paramjeet Singh Karamjeet  Kaur B 166, Tagore Garden, Ext, New Delhi, New Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110027

B 166, Tagore Garden, Ext, New Delhi, New Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110027

34,02,417.84 NPA 12-May-21 Plot No 55 First Floormustatilno 09 Kh No 1 2 Gali No 08 Village 
Khyala Block nw Vishnu Garden  New Delhi  Delhi  110018

Paramjeet Singh 19600044209

492 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Gurucharan Jaswant Singh Rajbir  Kaur B 003, Star Premier 2, Indralok Phase 6, Bhayander 
East, Nr Rbk Global School, Mira Road Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401105

B 003, Star Premier 2, Indralok Phase 6, Bhayander East, Nr 
Rbk Global School, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401105

42,05,497.95 NPA 01-Feb-19 Flat No.105,1St Floor , B Wing, Buildg 1 Belvedere , Near Manor 
Dam Patilpada Dam Road , Manor Palghar Thane Maharashtra 
401403

Gurucharan Jaswant Singh 06900009201

493 Mumbai - Boisar Maharashtra Maajid Saliya Rehana Majid Saliya A/102, Chandresh Lodha Road, Chandresh Ashish 
Bldg, Nr Ganesh Mandir, Mira Road East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

A/102, Chandresh Lodha Road, Chandresh Ashish Bldg, Nr 
Ganesh Mandir, Mira Road East Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

19,67,649.22 NPA 01-Dec-19 Flat No. 104, 1St Floor, Building No. 02 Khushi Aangan, Near 
Bsnl Exchange Office Manor Velgaon Road, Manor,Manor, 
Palghar East,Thane-401404

Maajid Saliya 26200000291

494 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Nitin P Etame Aparna Nitin Etame Bldg 104, Flat 303, Samruddhi Evergreen Safe, 
Badlapur E, Nr Javal Bridge, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Bldg 104, Flat 303, Samruddhi Evergreen Safe, Badlapur E, Nr 
Javal Bridge, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

4,34,966.40 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No 303,3Rd Floor, Blg No 104 Samruddhi Evergreen 
Landmark Samruddhi Evergreen Badlapur E Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Nitin P Etame 06900008338

495 Navi Mumbai - Belapur CBDMaharashtra Ramasray Ramnaresh Yadav Kalavati Ramashray Yadav A-102 1st Floor Eskon Heights Om Nagar Ambadi 
Road Vasai West Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 
401202

A-102 1st Floor Eskon Heights Om Nagar Ambadi Road Vasai 
West Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 401202

46,09,177.31 NPA 10-Dec-20 Shop No. 5, Ground Floor, A Wing Hamee Class Chsl, Near 
Papdi Village Chobare Road Vasai (West) Thane Maharashtra :- 
401202

Ramasray Ramnaresh Yadav 01300009161

496 Jodhpur Rajasthan Manoj Pista  Devi 81 Harijan Basti Mandia Road  Pali Pali Rajasthan :- 
306401

81 Harijan Basti Mandia Road  Pali Pali Rajasthan :- 306401 22,93,910.69 NPA 10-Dec-20 81 Harijan Basti NA Mandia Road Mandia Road Pali Rajasthan 
IN 306401

Manoj 04700002796

497 Kochi Kerala Jayan C V Pushpakumari  A K Gouri Nandanam(kundoli) Cheranelloor P O 
Kuvappadi Perumbavoor Ernakulam Kerala :- 683544

Kundoli Cheranelloor P O Kuvappadi Perumbavoor 
Ernakulam Kerala :- 683544

7,25,625.25 NPA 01-Feb-20 Re Sy No. 27/4 Kodanad Village Koovappady Kunnathunadu 
Taluk Koovappady Kunnathunadu Taluk Perumbavoor 
Ernakulam Kerala :- 683544

Jayan C V 00300006464

498 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Surender Kumar Sharma Gaurav  Sharma 106 Balco Apartments Plot No 58 I P Extension 
Patparganj Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110092

106 Balco Apartments Plot No 58 I P Extension Patparganj 
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110092

13,83,383.08 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No-a-61, Ground Flr, New No-c-13 NA Khasra No-828/2, 
Village Mandawali Fazal Khasra No-828/2, Village Mandawali 
Fazal Gali No-6, West Vinod Nagar, Delhi Delhi IN 110092

Surender Kumar Sharma 09200002007

499 Akola Maharashtra Rupesh Shrikrushna Atharale Tulsabai S Atharale At Post Wadegaon, Tq Balapur, Near Grampanchayat, 
Akola Akola Maharashtra :- 444302

At Post Wadegaon, Tq Balapur, Near Grampanchayat, Akola 
Akola Maharashtra :- 444302

39,69,745.75 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 202 2Nd Floor Plot No. 30 Pushpmangal Residency 
Santosh Nagar Nr Nh6 Bypass Akola Akola Maharashtra :- 
444001

Rupesh Shrikrushna Atharale 01700009057

500 Akola Maharashtra Subodh Sudhakarrao Tetu Sudhakar Laxmanrao Tetu Surya Garden, Flat No F 1, 1st Floor, Khadki Bu,  
Akola Akola Maharashtra :- 444001

Surya Garden, Flat No F 1, 1st Floor, Khadki Bu,  Akola Akola 
Maharashtra :- 444001

5,10,168.44 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No F 1 & F 2,1St Floor S No 22/1, Plot No 2 & 3, Surya 
Garden, Mauje, Khadki Bu,Mangrulpir Rd Mauje, Khadki 
Bu,Mangrulpir Rd Akola Akola Maharashtra :- 444001

Subodh Sudhakarrao Tetu 01700006796

501 Noida - Sector 2 Delhi Ranjeet Singh Rawat Bimla Devi  Rawat Flat No Ff 01, Plot No 2 3 And 10, Kh No 510 And  
511, 1st Floor, Shakti Enclave Laldora Village Burari 
North West Delhi  Delhi :- 110084

Flat No Ff 01, Plot No 2 3 And 10, Kh No 510 And 511, 1st 
Floor, Shakti Enclave Laldora Village Burari North West Delhi  
Delhi :- 110084

42,22,747.85 NPA 01-Dec-19 Flat No. Ff-01,first Floor Front Left Side Plot No-10, Bharat 
Apartment Shakti Enclave Kh No 510&511 Extended Lal Dora 
Vill Burari New Delhi 110085

Ranjeet Singh Rawat 11900002960

502 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Arjun Banarshi Rai Rambhadevi Arjun Rai A/p Katewadi, Tal Baramati, Near Chatrapati High 
School, Baramati Pune Maharashtra :- 413102

A/p Katewadi, Tal Baramati, Near Chatrapati High School, 
Baramati Pune Maharashtra :- 413102

59,88,459.97 NPA 21-Dec-16 Flat No 12, Third Floor, Purandhar Apartment, Gat No 133/1/5 
Old 133/5 Jalochi, Near Urban Gram, Baramati Pune 
Maharashtra :- 413102

Arjun Banarshi Rai 23100003729

503 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Umesh Sukhpal Kundiya Sonali Umesh Kundiya Sr No 106, Bharat Nagar Katarwadi, Alandi Road, 
Yerwada, Nr Mental Corner, Pune Pune Maharashtra :
411006

Sr No 106, Bharat Nagar Katarwadi, Alandi Road, Yerwada, Nr
Mental Corner, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411006

22,52,482.63 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. A-503, 5Th Floor, A Wing Aaplaghar Sanaswadi Ph-3, 
Gat No. 175 & 176, Dingrajwadi Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 
412208

Umesh Sukhpal Kundiya 20800042247

504 Nashik - SG Link Road Maharashtra Ramesh Jagdish Dube Jayashree Ramesh Dube Row House No 24 Saibaba Sankul Bh Godavari Hotel 
Wawre Nagar Kamathwade Nashik Nashik Nashik 
Maharashtra :- 422009

Row House No 24 Saibaba Sankul Bh Godavari Hotel Wawre 
Nagar Kamathwade Nashik Nashik Nashik Maharashtra :- 
422009

12,32,818.15 NPA 01-Apr-19 F No- 1A, Gr Floor, Shree Siddhi Appt, P No-49, S. No-226/B/1, 
Ambad Kh, Swami Nagar, Mahalaxmi Nagar,Nasik,Nashik-
422010

Ramesh Jagdish Dube 01900005465

505 Mumbai - Mira Bhayandar Maharashtra Bhaveshkumar M Pithadia Mansi  Pithadia A-4, Vrindavan Apt, Nilemore Hanuman Nagar, Opp 
Rahul International School, Nallasopara West Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

A-4, Vrindavan Apt, Nilemore Hanuman Nagar, Opp Rahul 
International School, Nallasopara West Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401209

27,18,182.03 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No 01, Ground Floor, C Wing Rose Wood Chsl, Samel Pada 
Near Samel Pada Auto Stand Nallasopara West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401209

Bhaveshkumar M Pithadia 26000000163

506 Mumbai - Nallasopara Maharashtra Sampat Ram Das Sushila Sampat Das Room F/ 12, Om Sai Sahkari Chl, New Link Road, 
Kandivali West. Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400067

Room F/ 12, Om Sai Sahkari Chl, New Link Road, Kandivali 
West. Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400067

24,42,781.47 NPA 01-Nov-19 Flat No. 408, 4Th Floor, A Wing, Pratik Accord, Nr Dhananjay 
Stop & Govt. Hospital, Sopara Gaon Nallasopara West. Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401203

Sampat Ram Das 18800000554

507 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Satish Narayan Gaikwad Smita Satish Gaikwad Radhabai Apt, Room No 101, Saba Road, Diva E, 
Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400612

Radhabai Apt, Room No 101, Saba Road, Diva E, Mumbai 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400612

27,30,281.00 NPA 10-Dec-21 Flat No. 108, 1St Floor, B Wing Jai Shri Ambika Darshan 
Chsl,Jijai Nagar Gograswadi, Vlg Patharli Dombivli East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421201

Satish Narayan Gaikwad 05000032114

508 Navi Mumbai - Khopoli Maharashtra Santosh Janu Govekar Shamika Santosh Govekar Room No M 96, Shiv Shrushti Soc, Sector No 4, Navi 
Mumbai, Airoli, Sdv School Back, Airoli Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400708

Room No M 96, Shiv Shrushti Soc, Sector No 4, Navi Mumbai, 
Airoli, Sdv School Back, Airoli Thane Maharashtra :- 400708

27,70,723.94 NPA 10-Apr-20 Flat No 203, 2Nd Floor, D Wing Ulhas Nx, Behind Post Office 
Mamdapur, Neral Karjat Raigad Maharashtra :- 410201

Santosh Janu Govekar 25300000788

509 Mangaluru Karnataka Thukarama R Lakshmi  R 2/48, New House Kavinakallu, Nr Gopal Krishna 
Mandira, Kulai Mangalore Dakshin Kannada 
Karnataka :- 575019

D No 2/48, Shree Durga Krupa New House, Kulai Nr Gopal 
Krishna Mandira Mangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 
575019

26,99,950.43 NPA 01-May-19 Site No-02, Sy No 222/ipi, Unique No-151100300100222068 
Kolambe Village, Mangaluru Dakshin Kannada Karnataka 
574142

Thukarama R 01200003442

510 Tumkur Karnataka Govindaraju V Komala  K 15/1a, 1st Main, Jakkasandra, Nelamangala, 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 562123

15/1a, 1st Main, Jakkasandra, Nelamangala, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 562123

28,96,912.12 NPA 01-Jun-19 Site No 03, Jakkasandra Village,Kasaba Nr Nelamngala 
Hobli,Nelamangala taluk,Nr Nelamngala power 
station,Bengaluru North, Bangalore Karnataka IN 560006

Govindaraju V 17100000522

511 Mumbai - Nallasopara Maharashtra Chandrakant D Basutkar Arati Chandrakant Basutkar A 7 Madhav Krupaboi Sarpalghar Road, Near 
Jainashram, Boisar W,  Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 
401501

A 7 Madhav Krupaboi Sarpalghar Road, Near Jainashram, 
Boisar W,  Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401501

28,48,322.99 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No. 701,7Th Flr, A Wing, Bldg No.1 Parasnath Nagari, Nr. 
Seven Square Academy, Vasai-Naigaon Link Rd Tivri, Naigaon 
East Thane Maharashtra :- 401208

Chandrakant D Basutkar 18800002471

512 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Vinit Thakur Rani Vinit Thakur 25/b/304, Sangharsh Nagar, Chandivali Farm Road, 
Kherani Baug, Andheri East, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400072

25/b/304, Sangharsh Nagar, Chandivali Farm Road, Kherani 
Baug, Andheri East, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :-
400072

10,89,630.98 NPA 09-Jan-21 Shop No.15, Ground Flr, Wing B Bldg No.6 Satyam Tower, Near 
Railway Carshed Funfiesta Cinema Rd, Nilemore Nallasopara 
West Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

Vinit Thakur 05000034494

513 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Mohammad Daud Nisha  Raeesun 418 163 (418 40 N 6)garhi, Peer Khan Thakurganj, 
Marriage Mahal Hall Lucknow Lucknow Uttar 
Pradesh :- 226003

418 163 (418 40 N 6)garhi, Peer Khan Thakurganj, Marriage 
Mahal Hall Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226003

25,14,395.40 NPA 12-May-21 Plot No 150,part Of Khasra No 3 & 5, Narharpur,tehsil-bakshi 
Ka Talab District Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226020

Mohammad Daud 19300043500

514 Mumbai  - Vasai East Maharashtra Mahipal Karan Parihar Vinita Singh  Parihar 40/25, Saujanya Society, S V P Nagar, Mhada 
Telephone Exchange, Azad Nagar, Andheri, Mumbai, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400053

40/25, Saujanya Society, S V P Nagar, Mhada Telephone 
Exchange, Azad Nagar, Andheri, Mumbai, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400053

34,34,380.20 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No.105,1St Flr, Asrra Paradise,Nr Konkan Gyanpeeth 
College Of Engineering, College Rd, Dahivali College Rd, 
Dahivali Karjat, Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 410201

Mahipal Karan Parihar 11000005926

515 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Shailesh Ramesh Patil Rajeshri R Patil C 203/3, Ramchandra Park, Ramchandra Soc, Agasan 
Rd, Opp S M G High School, Diva Thane Maharashtra 
:- 400612

C 203/3, Ramchandra Park, Ramchandra Soc, Agasan Rd, Opp 
S M G High School, Diva Thane Maharashtra :- 400612

22,21,847.15 NPA 12-May-22 Flat No 212, 2Nd Floor Bld 1 Panvelkar Estate,Rockford 
Mankivli Badlapur East Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Shailesh Ramesh Patil 06900008180



516 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Viral Jagdish Pethani Bhavna Jagdish Pethani Flat No B/202, 2nd Floor,  Navapada, Jai Ganesh 
Niwas Chs Ltd, Subhash Road, Dombivli West, 
Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 421202

Flat No B/202, 2nd Floor,  Navapada, Jai Ganesh Niwas Chs 
Ltd, Subhash Road, Dombivli West, Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421202

17,77,590.94 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 201, 2 Nd Floor, A Wing Jigar Chsl, At Tai Pingle 
Chowk Tilak Road , Nr Srvehsh Hall Dombivali East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421201

Viral Jagdish Pethani 14300003030

517 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Srikanth International Nerella Hemanth Nagakumar D No.3/152 Near Railway Gate Someswaram 
Alapadu West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534235

D No.20-105/1-8 Vevekananda Nagar Opp Z P High School 
Akividu West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534235

2,60,43,365.00 NPA 11-Mar-21 D.no.8-7-29/50, Plot No.50, Road No:3, Near Sub Station, Ap 
Industrial Estate, Ward No.16, Pamaru-palakolu Road, 
Bhimavaram West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534201

Srikanth International 02400005352

518 Sangareddy Telangana Venkateswara Raoganesula Murali  Ganesula Lig 72 3, 4th Phase, Kphb Colony, Kukatpally, Nr 
Vinayaka Temple, Telangana Rangareddi Telangana :- 
500072

Lig 72 3, 4th Phase, Kphb Colony, Kukatpally, Nr Vinayaka 
Temple, Telangana Rangareddi Telangana :- 500072

61,06,049.37 NPA 01-Oct-19 Flat No.101, 1st Floor, Sri Sai Nilayam, Sy No.233/2ru Plot 
No.14, Poolapalle G P Near S B I Bank & Axis Bank, Palakollu 
Mandl, W G Dist West Godavari Andhra Pradesh - 534261

Venkateswara Raoganesula 11500001699

519 Karim Nagar Telangana Anand Yadhanapudi Anitha  Yadhanapudi House No 4-1-195, Ram Nagar Colony, Korutla, 
Jagitial Karim Nagar Telangana :- 505326

House No 4-1-195, Ram Nagar Colony, Korutla, Jagitial Karim 
Nagar Telangana :- 505326

46,79,924.07 NPA 11-Apr-21 House No:10-4-2/1, Near Peddamma Temple Chekkapally 
Road Chekkapally Road Vemullawada Karim Nagar Telangana 
:- 505302

Anand Yadhanapudi 06500001671

520 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Lalitha Mallipeddi Venkata Ramana Prasad Mallipeddi D.no.3-499/3,beside Telephone Exchange Vundavalli 
Centre,tadepalli Mandal Tadepalle Vundavalli 
Mangalagiri Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522501

D.no.3-499/3, Beside Telephone Exchange Vundalli Centre 
Tadepalli Mandal Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522501

15,38,165.96 NPA 10-Dec-20 D.no.43-135-1,second Floor Flat No.2,american Hopspital Road 
Agitsingh Nagar Vijayawada Krishna(old) Andhra Pradesh :- 
520011

Lalitha Mallipeddi 02400002379

521 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Parameswara Durga Prasad Tippa Sneha Latha Kollati Dno:14-8-10/3 Psr Street Roya Peta Narasapuram 
West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534275

Dno:14-8-10/3 Psr Street Roya Peta Narasapuram West 
Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534275

74,17,090.90 NPA 11-Mar-21 Dno:17-1-171, Kottapalli vari veedi Rustumbada Near Kottapalli 
kabadi stadium Narasapuram West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534275

Parameswara Durga Prasad Tippa 06600002283

522 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Chandigarh Mohammed Alam Mohmmad  Suleman House No. 4493 Sector 46 D  Chandigarh chandigarh 
Chandigarh :- 160047

House No. 4493 Sector-46/ D Chandigarh Chandigarh 
chandigarh Chandigarh :- 160055

13,63,858.20 NPA 01-May-18 Flat No.16-ground Floor Block-ab NA Shivjot Studio 
Apartmenet Shivjot Studio Apartmenet Kharar Rupnagar 
Punjab IN 14030

Mohammed Alam 13500004495

523 Rajkot Gujarat Amitkumar Navinchandra Sakdecha Alkaben Amitkumar Sakdech Quater No C 313, Kothariya Main Raod, Bh Fire 
Briged Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

Quater No C 313, Kothariya Main Raod, Bh Fire Briged Rajkot 
Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

3,26,435.78 NPA 11-Mar-21 Qwatar No.C313,Kothariya Rd. Gujarat Housing Bord 
Bh.Krishna Dairy Kothariya Roa Bh.Krishna Dairy Kothariya 
Roa Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

Amitkumar Navinchandra Sakdecha 06400007548

524 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh Vikash Kumar Rajendra  Singh H No 284, Pasonda, Sahibabad, Nr Shiv Durga 
Mandir, Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201005

H No 417a, Pasonda Near Indira Paublic School Sahibabad 
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201005

57,33,377.18 NPA 05-Apr-19 Flat No-502 5th Floor Tower- C Officer City Nh-58  raj Nagar 
Extn,Ghaziabad,Ghaziabad-201002

Vikash Kumar 07700001941

525 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Manisha Bhausingh Salunke Bhausing Motiram Salunke 502, Ravindra Heights, E Wing, Nadap Rd, Ganpati 
Temple, Manda, Titwala (east). Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421605

502, Ravindra Heights, E Wing, Nadap Rd, Ganpati Temple, 
Manda, Titwala (east). Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421605

59,44,350.80 NPA 13-Feb-16 Flat No D/102, Ravindra Heights, NA Bldg No.4,nandap Road, 
Bldg No.4,nandap Road, Titwala (east) Thane Maharashtra IN 
421605

Manisha Bhausingh Salunke 16200002708

526 Amritsar Punjab Amarjeet Singh Jasbir  Kaur H No 411, Satnam Nagar, Bharariwal, Amritsar 
Amritsar Punjab :- 143001

H No 411, Satnam Nagar, Bharariwal, Amritsar Amritsar 
Punjab :- 143001

12,64,872.37 NPA 09-Feb-21 Plot No 1 Min Khasra No 32//14 Min Vakia NA Rakba 
Bhariwal Suburban Abadi Satnam Rakba Bhariwal Suburban 
Abadi Satnam Nager Near Petrol Pump Amritsar Punjab IN 
143001

Amarjeet Singh 29000000615

527 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Jignasha Chandrakant Kate Chandrakant Shankarbhai Kate 93, Dimpl Nagar, Soc., Near Choriyasi Dairy, Parvat 
Patiya, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395010

93, Dimpl Nagar, Soc., Near Choriyasi Dairy, Parvat Patiya, 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395010

15,48,941.98 NPA 09-Aug-21 Flat No. Lig 2;8- B 403; G H B Sachin; NA Nr Glorina Valley; Nr 
Glorina Valley; Moje: Kansad Surat Gujarat IN 394230

Jignasha Chandrakant Kate 04100005532

528 Surat - Majura Gate Maharashtra Manish Moolchand Tanwar Rakesh Bajranlal Saini Room No-202,2nd Floor,shri Hari Om Apt Near Sbi & 
Dhayan Mandir,village-nile More,nallasopara 
West,thane. West Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401203

402-sheela Lake Soc Near Krishna Park Maroli Road  Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 394230

15,72,287.50 NPA 01-Oct-17 Flat No: A-2/403, Gokuldham Residency, NA Nr. Umang 
Residency, Opp. Railway Sta. Nr. Umang Residency, Opp. 
Railway Sta. Sachin,(as Per Plan 3rd Floor) Surat Gujarat IN 
394230

Manish Moolchand Tanwar 04100004601

529 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Vilashben Pravinbhai Variya Pravinbhai Dharamshibhai Varia Plot No. 179, Ground Floor, J. K. P. Nagar Society, Nr. 
Valinath Chowk, Singanpore Road, Katargam, Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 395004

Plot No. 179, Ground Floor, J. K. P. Nagar Society, Nr. Valinath 
Chowk, Singanpore Road, Katargam, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
395004

10,84,965.17 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No. A-2/211, Man Sarovar Reisdency NA B/h, Bharat 
Petrolium, Nr. Tol Plaza B/h, Bharat Petrolium, Nr. Tol Plaza 
Opp. Sugar N Spice, Kathor Default Gujarat IN 394180

Vilashben Pravinbhai Variya 04100003102

530 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Chirag Rameshbhai Sojitra Sejalben Chiragbhai Sojitra 253, Dhara Residency, Velanja, Shekhpur Road, Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 394150

253, Dhara Residency, Velanja, Shekhpur Road, Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394150

16,00,656.28 NPA 09-Sep-21 Plot No. 253, Dhara Residency Part- 1, NA Nr. Gokuldham 
Residency, Nr. Gokuldham Residency, Shekhpur Road, Velanja, 
Surat Gujarat IN 394150

Chirag Rameshbhai Sojitra 04100010198

531 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Digamber Narayan Shamal Laxmi Digamber Shamal E-2, 1339, Slam Board, Opp. Shriji Society, Near 
Sunlight School, Kanakpur, Sachin, Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394230

E-2, 1339, Slam Board, Opp. Shriji Society, Near Sunlight 
School, Kanakpur, Sachin, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394230

24,20,948.60 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No 132 Ramdev Residency, Near Tatithaiya Gram 
Panchayat, Near Sahyog Hotel Palsana, Near Tatithaiya Gam 
Panchayat, SURA4413, GUJARAT, 394305

Digamber Narayan Shamal 04100007443

532 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Shashikant Bhaurao Patil Archana Shashikant Patil 67, Daxeshwar Nagar, Ghb Road, Pandesara,  Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 394221

67, Daxeshwar Nagar, Ghb Road, Pandesara,  Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394221

20,91,505.07 NPA 10-Jul-22 Plot No. 668, Gokuldham Residency, NA B/s. Tatithaiya 
Railway Crossing B/s. Tatithaiya Railway Crossing Tatithaiya, 
Palsana Surat Gujarat IN 394305

Shashikant Bhaurao Patil 04100009980

533 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Rajkishor Ganesh Mahto Saritadevi Rajkishor Mahto Plot No 03, Sai Nagar Society, Near Sitanagar Chowk, 
Punagam, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395010

Plot No 03, Sai Nagar Society, Near Sitanagar Chowk, 
Pungam, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395010

23,18,006.59 NPA 11-May-20 Plot No. 308, Aradhna Platinum-1, NA Nr. Tulsi Paper Mill, Nr. 
Tulsi Paper Mill, Off. Kareli- Mota Road, Default Gujarat IN 
394327

Rajkishor Ganesh Mahto 04100008430

534 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Dalpatbhai Bhagvanbhai Khunt Lataben Dalpatbhai Khunt 80, Swastik Row House, Near Police Station Kamrej, 
Dungra Road, Kamrej Gam, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394185

80, Swastik Row House, Near Police Station Kamrej, Dungra 
Road, Kamrej Gam, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394185

18,14,360.04 NPA 09-Nov-21 Flat No. A-301, Pratham Residency, 3rd NA Floor, In Shiv 
Darshan Residency, Dungra Floor, In Shiv Darshan Residency, 
Dungra Road, Moje Kamrej, Surat Gujarat IN 394210

Dalpatbhai Bhagvanbhai Khunt 04100009150

535 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Mohanlal Dargaji Choudhary Rambaben Mohanbhai Chaudhari Shop No:01,maruti Residency Shiv Sagar Residency 
Bagumara Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394305

Shop No:01,maruti Residency Shiv Sagar Residency Bagumara 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394305

8,28,874.03 NPA 10-Dec-20 Shop No-1, Maruti Residency NA Nr. Shiv Sagar Residency , 
Bagumara Nr. Shiv Sagar Residency , Bagumara Dastan, 
Palsana Surat Gujarat IN 394305

Mohanlal Dargaji Choudhary 04100009130

536 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Mohansingh Pannasingh Chadana Kanibai Mohansingh Chadana Plot No- B-481, Sitaram Nagar Vibhag-1, Near 
Archana School, Punagam Road, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
395010

Plot No- B-481, Sitaram Nagar Vibhag-1, Near Archana School, 
Punagam Road, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395010

14,20,672.95 NPA 30-Apr-21 Plot No-97, Guru Nagar Society, NA Nr. A B B Power Plant, 
Dastan Fatak To Nr. A B B Power Plant, Dastan Fatak To Dastan 
Gam, Dastan, Palsana, Default Gujarat IN 394310

Mohansingh Pannasingh Chadana 04100008416

537 Jalandhar Punjab Jujhar Engineering Works Jujhar  Singh H No D 7/292 Gali No 3 Sunder Nagar Kot Khalsa 
Amritsar Khalsa College  Amritsar Amritsar Punjab :- 
143002

H No D 7 /292 Gali No 3 Sundar Nagar Kot Khalsa Amritsar 
Amritsar Punjab :- 143002

46,98,219.32 NPA 11-Mar-21 Kot Khalsa Kh No 799/571//2/1 NA Urban Abadi Urban 
Abadi Inderpuri Amritsar Punjab IN 143001

Jujhar Engineering Works 16500004665

538 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Chandigarh Rekha Sharma Karan  Sharma House No 7 Ground Floor Neelkhand Enclave Baltana 
Mohali chandigarh Chandigarh :- 160055

House No 7 Ground Floor Neelkhand Enclave Baltana Mohali 
Patiala Punjab :- 147001

57,46,948.12 NPA 01-May-19 Flat No. 603 , Sixth Floor NA Block - C , Paramount Heritage 
Block - C , Paramount Heritage Village Lohgarh , Zirakpur 
Patiala Punjab IN 140603

Rekha Sharma 13500004888

539 Aurangabad Maharashtra Vikas Ramchandra Bhadade Sangeeta Asaram More House No Q 2/2, Vitthal Nagar, N 2 Cidco, 
Aurangabad, B/h Sushila Devi High School 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431003

House No Q2/2, Vitthal Nagar, N 2 Cidco, Aurangabad, B/h 
Sushila Devi High School Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431003

29,30,806.95 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No.6, C-type Building , Gut No. 23p Stilt 3rd Floor , 
Gurudatta Nagar, At. Kumnephal , Jalna Road Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

Vikas Ramchandra Bhadade 10400006191

540 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Shiv Gupta Jyoti  Sagar 704, 7th Floor, I Wing Ivy Mohan Valley Badlapur W, 
Hendrepada, Badlapur West Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

704, 7th Floor, I Wing Ivy Mohan Valley Badlapur W, 
Hendrepada, Badlapur West Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

49,23,120.72 NPA 11-May-20 Flat no. 704, 7th Floor, I wing,  Mohan Valley, Near Bharat 
College, Mohan Valley, Hendrepada, Badlapur West, Thane 
Maharashtra IN 421503

Shiv Gupta 26500000817

541 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Manoj Rajdev Singh Putul Manoj Singh Plot No - 177, Jalaram Nagar, Smc School,  Godadra, 
Nr Godadra Dindoli, Over Bridg Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394210

Plot No - 177, Jalaram Nagar, Smc School,  Godadra, Nr 
Godadra Dindoli, Over Bridg Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

22,95,573.41 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No. 29, Shiv Sagar Residency -2, Nr. Rudraksh Ind. Est, Nr. 
Silver Point Resi, Moje Dastan, Palsana, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394210

Manoj Rajdev Singh 04100009069

542 Vadodara Gujarat Ramtavakya Rajbahadur Mahto Motizaridevi Ramtabakiya Mahto A 6, Shanti Nagar, Kadodara, Vareli, Palsana, Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 394327

A 6, Shanti Nagar, Kadodara,  Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394327 16,14,858.53 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No.g 1, Om Residency, Sonipark 2, Tati Thaya, Kadodra, 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394327

Ramtavakya Rajbahadur Mahto 01800007585

543 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Mahendrabhai Laxmanbhai Luhar Tejalben Mahendrabhai Luhar 262, Amarvan Society, Opp District Bank, Above To 
Jivan Raxa Hospital, Near Sahyog Society, Sayan. 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394130

262, Amarvan Society, Opp District Bank, Above To Jivan Raxa 
Hospital, Near Sahyog Society, Sayan. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394130

23,58,523.48 NPA 10-Jul-21 Plot No. 82, Mahavir Dham Residency, Nr. Shriji Super 
Store,ayush Petrol Pump Sayan Sivan Road, Sivan,olpad, Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 394210

Mahendrabhai Laxmanbhai Luhar 04100008857

544 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Jitendra Mamraj Rathod Namita Jitendra Rathod H No 290, Bhargav Society, Near Rameshwar Chowk, 
Banglo Area, Kuber Nagar. Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 
Gujarat :- 382340

H No 290, Bhargav Society, Near Rameshwar Chowk, Banglo 
Area, Kuber Nagar. Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382340

10,21,248.58 NPA 09-Feb-21 Plot No 70, Divine Residency - 2, Near Divine Child School & 
Sankalp Residency, Hathuran, Mangrol, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394355

Jitendra Mamraj Rathod 04100007685

545 Surat - Majura Gate Maharashtra Sandip Satish Rana Vaishali Pannalal Bhavsar Mahadev Gali, Mahadev Mandir, Nawapur,  
Nandurbar Nandurbar Maharashtra :- 425418

Mahadev Gali, Mahadev Mandir, Nawapur,  Nandurbar 
Nandurbar Maharashtra :- 425418

56,88,934.87 NPA 01-Jun-19 Plot No. 4 & 5, Shree Omkareshwar Chsl B/h Vallabhnagar, Nr. 
Om Sai Residency Areth, Mandavi, Surat Surat Gujarat 394327

Sandip Satish Rana 04100009296

546 Trivandrum Kerala Rakeshravi Ravi  S Indian High School, Oud Metha Zabeel, Karama Po 
Box 106, Dubai Not Applicable Not Applicable :-       

Kanjirathinkal House, Kallelibhagom Po, Karunagappally, 
Kollam Kollam Kerala :- 690546

50,78,488.17 NPA 01-Oct-19 Re Sy No:261/13 Thevarakkara Village Karunagappally 
Thaulk,Kollam District,Kollam-690521

Rakeshravi 02300004262

547 Aurangabad Maharashtra Pritam Prakashrao Kulkarni Pranita Bhanudas Joshi B-01,sara Vaibhav Jatwada Road Harsool Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

B-01,sara Vaibhav Jatwada Road Harsool Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

10,13,590.41 NPA 01-Oct-18 Flat No. 17 , Ekta Swroop Gut No. 3, Plot No. 45, 46 Satara Nr. 
Ekta Hotel Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431005

Pritam Prakashrao Kulkarni 10400001618

548 Aurangabad Maharashtra Aslam Rahim Khan Naziya Parvin Quadri Plot No -18 Sadaf Colony Katkat Gate , Behind 
Mughal Darbar Hotel Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431005

Plot No -18 Sadaf Colony Katkat Gate , Behind Mughal Darbar 
Hotel Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431005

29,48,620.65 NPA 12-Nov-21 Flat No. 4, Impact Residency, Plot No 33, Cts No 16314 
Shahnoorwadi Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

Aslam Rahim Khan 10400002394

549 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Shrikant Jagannath Kurhe Sonali Shrikant Kurhe 899, Shrirampur Road, Ayodhya Colony, A/p 
Belapur Bk, Kurhe Wasti, Tilaknagar Road 
Shrirampur Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 413715

899, Shrirampur Road, Ayodhya Colony, A/p Belapur Bk, 
Kurhe Wasti, Tilaknagar Road Shrirampur Ahmadnagar 
Maharashtra :- 413715

37,79,096.22 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No. 79, Gat No. 222/79, Bhagat Nagar, Nr. Iti Callege, Tilak 
Nagar Rd, B/H Mseb, Belhapur Bk, B/H Mseb, Belhapur Bk, 
Shrirampur, Ahmednagar Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 413715

Shrikant Jagannath Kurhe 06200003300

550 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Salman Firoz Shaikh Begam Firoz Shaikh Flat No F12, Wagheshwar Nagar, Housing Society, 
Wagholi, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412207

Flat No F12, Wagheshwar Nagar, Housing Society, Wagholi, 
Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412207

17,09,872.87 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No.-102, 1St Floor, B- Wing, Sunrise City, Gat No.-
587/3,587/8 Wadebolai Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412207

Salman Firoz Shaikh 01500016125

551 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Apollo Retailers Pvt Ltd Manulla Mehbullah Kanchwala Off No 12, 12th Floor, Clan House, Plot No 161a, 
Hemukalani Marg, Sindhi Soc, Chembur, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400071

Flat No 07, D /4, Basant Park, R C Marg, Chembur, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400071

18,77,93,944.26 NPA 08-Nov-22 Flat No.1101&1201,11Th Floor, Mahir Building,Nr Rotary 
Park,Main Avenue Road, Santacruz West,Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400054

Apollo Retailers Pvt Ltd 05000035658

552 Thane Branch Maharashtra Pralhad Vasant Bengde Pushpa Pralhad Bengde Char Chawl Lane,  Room No.05, Dutt Mandir Lane, 
Ramabai Nagar, Ghatkopar (east) Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400075

Char Chawl Lane,  Room No.05, Dutt Mandir Lane, Ramabai 
Nagar, Ghatkopar (east) Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400075

16,33,402.72 NPA 12-Sep-16 Flat No.08, Ground Floor, Wing A, Bldg No.27, Suhag, Karm 
Residency Sec-2, Dhasai, Shahapur Kinhavali Rd Shahapur 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421601

Pralhad Vasant Bengde 18400000052



553 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Amrut Chindha Borse Vaishali Amrut Borase Plot No-61, Swarg Residency, Near Jolwa Gram 
Panchayat, Kadodara Bardoli Road. Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394327

Plot No-61, Swarg Residency, Near Jolwa Gram Panchayat, 
Kadodara Bardoli Road. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394327

4,03,112.83 NPA 09-Sep-21 Plot No 61, Swarg Residency, Opp.shakti Industrial, Nr. Jolwa 
Talav, Bardoli Road, Jolwa, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394327

Amrut Chindha Borse 04100008410

554 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Swapnil Ravikant Joshi Ashwin R Joshi A/402 Chandresh, Clasic Lodha Heavan, Shirgaon, 
Badlapur E Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

A/402 Chandresh, Clasic Lodha Heavan, Shirgaon, Badlapur E 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

37,05,431.21 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No.104, 1st Floor, A wing, Vastu Hill Near Lodha Haven 
Shirgaon Badlapur East Badlapur East Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Swapnil Ravikant Joshi 26500000690

555 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Mukeshkumar Navalkishor Thakur Geeta Mukeshkumar Thakur 101/c, 1st Floor, Sai Kripa Apt, Arjun Nagar, 
Chinchpada Road, Kalyan East Thane Maharashtra :- 
421306

101/c, 1st Floor, Sai Kripa Apt, Arjun Nagar, Chinchpada 
Road, Kalyan East Thane Maharashtra :- 421306

26,35,297.69 NPA 01-Oct-19 F/N.404 4Th Flr Bhd Chandrashekhar High School, H Wing 
Ramesh Wadi Kulgaon Barriage Rd, Ritu Worldbadlapur West 
Thane Maharashtra - 421503

Mukeshkumar Navalkishor Thakur 10900001770

556 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Nazim Liyaqat Husain Sanno Nazim Hussain B-410, Anmol Palace, Kabrastan Road, Balitha, Vapi 
Valsad Gujarat :- 396191

B 410, Anmol Palace, Kabrastan Road, Balitha, Vapi Valsad 
Gujarat :- 396191

8,80,385.85 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No B-410, Anmol Palace, Kabrastan Road, Balitha, Pardi, 
Valsad Valsad Gujarat :- 396191

Nazim Liyaqat Husain 04100009066

557 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Nazim Liyaqat Husain Sanno Nazim Hussain B 410, Anmol Palace, Kabrastan Road, Balitha, Vapi 
Valsad Gujarat :- 396191

B 410 Anmol Palace, Kabrastan Road, Balitha, Vapi Valsad 
Gujarat :- 396191

5,54,965.41 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No B-410, Anmol Palace, Kabrastan Road, Balitha, Pardi, 
Valsad Valsad Gujarat :- 396191

Nazim Liyaqat Husain 04100009065

558 Surat - Majura Gate Maharashtra Jaisukhbhai Dhanjibhai Sapra Heenaben Jaysukh Sapra Khodiyar Mata Chs Ltd., Shree Vitthal Rukmani,  
Block No. 004, Bldg No. 3, Nr. Mahada Ground, 
Devipada, Borivali Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400066

Khodiyar Mata Chs Ltd., Shree Vitthal Rukmani,  Block No. 
004, Bldg No. 3, Nr. Mahada Ground, Devipada, Borivali 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400066

23,19,955.31 NPA 01-Sep-18 Flat No. A-107, Shanti Enclave, Nr. L G Haria School, Haria 
Park, Vapi-silvassa Rd, Dungra Vapi Valsad Gujarat :- 396195

Jaisukhbhai Dhanjibhai Sapra 04100003466

559 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Mohd Shahid Ansari Shabnam Bano Mohd Shahid Ansari Flat No 303, 3rd Floor, Dream Palace, Opp. Naaz 
Park, Nr Bharat Petrolpump Degam Road, Karvad 
Vapi, Valsad Valsad Gujarat :- 396195

Flat No A 103, Jivdani Chaya Apt, More Gaon, Near Thakur 
Vidyalaya, Nalasopara Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

16,38,761.04 NPA 10-Apr-20 Flat No 303, 3rd Floor, Dream Palace, Opp. Naaz Park, Nr 
Bharat Petrolpump Degam Road, Karvad Vapi, Valsad Valsad 
Gujarat :- 396195

Mohd Shahid Ansari 04100007215

560 Kozhikode Kerala Sreejesh Kumar Sajila  Sreejesh Thiyyar Kandi Chalil Maniyur Mandarathur 
Kozhikode Kozhikode Kerala :- 673105

Thiyyar Kandi Chalil Maniyur Mandarathur Kozhikode 
Kozhikode Kerala :- 673105

42,97,907.69 NPA 09-Feb-21 Re Survey No 149/29,149/6 Maniyur Village, Vadakara Taluk 
Nr. Kurunthodi Jn Kozhikode District Kozhikode Kerala :- 
673105

Sreejesh Kumar 12500001685

561 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Shyamlal Rambaran Morya Usha Shyamlal Morya 251, Mani Puroshottam Society, B/h Mother Teresa 
Hotel, Variav, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394520

251, Mani Puroshottam Society, B/h Mother Teresa Hotel, 
Variav, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394520

19,99,185.75 NPA 09-Feb-21 Plot No. 204, Shree Nilkanth Residency, Nr. Datar 
Residency,Off. Kim Sayan Road, Moje Syadala,Olpad, Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 394327

Shyamlal Rambaran Morya 04100009283

562 Vadodara Gujarat Nita Yogesh Joshi Yogesh Anantray Joshi C-9 2 Vinus Society, Near Sardar School, Ajwa Road, 
Near Ram Park, Baroda Vadodara Gujarat :- 390019

C-9 2 Vinus Society, Near Sardar School, Ajwa Road, Near 
Ram Park, Baroda Vadodara Gujarat :- 390019

7,63,473.32 NPA 10-Apr-20 C 9 2, Venus Socity, Near Sardar School, Ajwa Road, Near Ram 
Park, Baroda Vadodara Gujarat :- 390019

Nita Yogesh Joshi 01800008028

563 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Jayesh Arbham Odedra Liriben Jayeshbhai Odedra B-54, J-401, Bhakti Dhara Society-2, Near Gothan Gam, 
Gothan - Sayan Road, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394130

B-54, J-401, Bhakti Dhara Residency-2, Near Gothan Gam, 
Gothan Sayan Road, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394130

20,94,919.29 NPA 05-Mar-20 Plot No. 93, Tirupati Residency, Nr. Ganesh Complex, Sayan- 
Sivan Road, Moje: Sivan, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

Jayesh Arbham Odedra 04100008440

564 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Brij Kishore Raj  Bala 1224-25 A Block Jahangir Puri Shanjar Pur Ns Mandi 
Delhi Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110033

1224-25 A Block Jahangir Puri Delhi Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110033

59,02,803.07 NPA 04-Oct-16 Flat No.- 604, 6Th Floor, Tower- Jupiter Alien Court, Plot No.- 
Gh/1 Tronica City, Sector- C3 Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar 
Pradesh :- 201010

Brij Kishore 24900000248

565 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Mohammad Jakir Shaikh Rubina  Shaikh Ekaveera Aai Darshan, B 308, Adiwali, Kalyan, Nr 
Samarth Nagar, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421306

Ekaveera Aai Darshan, B 308, Nr Samarth Nagar, Adiwali, 
Kalyan, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421306

34,94,281.25 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No 504, 5Th Floor ,B Wing Riddhi Siddhi,Near Municipal 
School Takai, Khopoli,,Khopoli,Raigad-410203

Mohammad Jakir Shaikh 11300005605

566 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Mansingh Thakur Rachana Mansingh Thakur 504 3/ E, Lig, S No. 239/1, Cts No.827, Mhada La, Nr 
Nagri Niwara, Dindoshi, Malad East. Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400064

504 3/ E, Lig, S No. 239/1, Cts No.827, Mhada La, Nr Nagri 
Niwara, Dindoshi, Malad East. Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400064

27,17,632.35 NPA 01-Mar-19 F No 002, Grd Flr, Bldg No 03, Type B, Sai Complex, Nr Viraj 
Industrial Estate, Palghar Boisar Road, Mangaon, Boisar East 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401501

Mansingh Thakur 14000001445

567 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Sumit Pradeep Pawar Parvati Pradeep Pawar Room No 7/8, Shanti Colony Chawl, No 7/8, Kailash 
Nagar, S P Road, Kalyan Thane Maharashtra :- 421202

Room No 7/8, Shanti Colony Chawl, No 7/8, Kailash Nagar, S 
P Road, Kalyan Thane Maharashtra :- 421202

20,40,364.51 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No 204 2Nd Floor, R-2 Wing Samarth Krupa Apt (Nikhil 
Galaxy) Near Grampanchayat Vangani, Vangani, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Sumit Pradeep Pawar 10900005737

568 Mumbai  - Vasai East Maharashtra Surendra Ashok Kumar Agrahari Pinki Surendra Agrahari Jay Bhavani Chawl, L M Road, Shivaji Nagar, Borivali 
Off Mandpeshwar Gupha, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400103

Jay Bhavani Chawl, L M Road, Shivaji Nagar, Borivali Off 
Mandpeshwar Gupha, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400103

13,52,999.28 NPA 10-Jul-20 Flat No. 205, 2Nd Floor, (B-2/A) Wing Bldg No. 09, Golden Eye, 
Nr Phad, Lane Opp Radha Krishna Mandir, Satpati, Palghar 
West Thane Maharashtra :- 401404

Surendra Ashok Kumar Agrahari 11000006326

569 Haldwani Uttarakhand Dinanath Singh Pawan Kumar  Singh Ujjain Chaiti Gawn, Kashipur, Udham Singh Nagar, 
Near Fair Station, Kashipur Udhamsinghnagar 
Uttaranchal :- 244713

Ujjain Chaiti Gawn, Kashipur, Udham Singh Nagar, Near Fair 
Station, Kashipur Udhamsinghnagar Uttaranchal :- 244713

31,45,155.12 NPA 09-Sep-21 Part Of Khasra No. 212 Min Plot No. 5 Village Neejhara 
Kashipur Udhamsinghnagar Uttaranchal :- 244713

Dinanath Singh 15000003536

570 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Shailesh Vishwakarma Shakuntala Shailesh Vishwakarma Sulcohana Bai Chawl, Saki Vihar Rd, Baman Daya 
Skinaka Kurla, Nr Valmini Mandir, Kurla West, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400072

Sulcohana Bai Chawl, Saki Vihar Rd, Baman Daya Skinaka, Nr 
Valmini Mandir, Kurla West Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400072

26,20,037.40 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No 606 6th floor B Wing Vishnu Vatika opp lake 
Badlapurgaon Thane  Maharashtra  421503

Shailesh Vishwakarma 23900001552

571 Kochi Kerala Achuthananda Krishnan Neetiath  Saradha Akshaya Poovani Opp Vidya Nagar Thrissur Thrissur 
Kerala :- 680010

Akshaya Poovani Opp Vidya Nagar Thrissur Thrissur Kerala :- 
680010

6,28,31,534.74 NPA 03-Nov-15 Re Sy No 9/9,9/10 & 9/6c Eazhuvathiruthy Village Ponnani 
Taluk Malappuram Dist Malappuram Kerala-676505

Achuthananda Krishnan 00300008439

572 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Mohanlal Dargaji Choudhary Rambaben Mohanbhai Chaudhari Shop No:01,maruti Residency Shiv Sagar Residency 
Bagumara Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394305

Shop No:01,maruti Residency Shiv Sagar Residency Bagumara 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394305

11,19,523.39 NPA 10-Dec-20 Shop No-1, Maruti Residency NA Nr. Shiv Sagar Residency , 
Bagumara Nr. Shiv Sagar Residency , Bagumara Dastan, 
Palsana Surat Gujarat IN 394305

Mohanlal Dargaji Choudhary 04100009125

573 Akola Maharashtra Ashish Purushottam Somani Annu Rajkumar Bhangdiya Flat No 201, 2nd Floor, Pushpa Plaza Residency, 
Malkapur, Nr Gurukul Nagari, Akola Akola 
Maharashtra :- 444001

Flat No 201, 2nd Floor, Pushpa Plaza Residency, Malkapur, Nr 
Gurukul Nagari, Akola Akola Maharashtra :- 444001

8,54,418.52 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No 201, 2Nd Floor Puspak Plaza, Gurukul Nagri, Nr Setu 
Kendra Malkapur Akola Maharashtra :- 444001

Ashish Purushottam Somani 01700007407

574 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Nareshkumar Sardarasingh Yadav Nisha Naresh Yadav Plot No:-15,krishna Residancy, Near Shiv Shakti 
Hotel,kim Char Rasta Kim, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394110

Plot No:-15,krishna Residancy, Near Shiv Shakti Hotel,kim 
Char Rasta Kim, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394110

27,74,467.61 NPA 11-May-20 Plot.No: 16, Krishna Residency, Nr. Shiv Shakti Hotel, Kim Char 
Rasta, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394110

Nareshkumar Sardarasingh Yadav 04100003903

575 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Dipakkumar Sukhdev Sapkale Jyotiben Dipakbhai Sapkale Plot No. 29, Sai Darshan Soc. Near Sai Shrushti Soc, 
Palsana, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394315

217,1st Floor,maharana Pratap Nagar Opp.sai Milan 
Appt,nr.maharana Pratap Chowk,godadra, Surat Surat Gujarat 
:- 394210

19,94,491.48 NPA 12-May-21 Plot No. 29, Sai Darshan Soc. Near Sai Shrushti Soc, Palsana, 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394315

Dipakkumar Sukhdev Sapkale 04100004511

576 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Nilesh Tukaram Bhagat Bharti Nilesh Bhagat Tukaram Niwas, Ghar No. 19-3, Near Bhakti Dham 
Mandir, Mukam Post- Donge Tal- Bhiwand Bhiwandi 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421302

Tukaram Niwas, Ghar No. 19-3, Near Bhakti Dham Mandir, 
Mukam Post- Donge Tal- Bhiwand Bhiwandi Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421302

48,20,857.70 NPA 01-Jul-19 F N 603, 6Th Flr, Shree Chintamani Tower Near Pipeline Bus 
Stop & Temghar Pada, Near Oswal High School Bhiwandi, 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421302

Nilesh Tukaram Bhagat 06900006948

577 Navi Mumbai -Karjat Maharashtra Haresh Haribhav Thakare Jayesh Haribhau Thakare House No 26, Bhisegaon, Karjat 410201 Raigad Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410202

House No 26, Bhisegaon, Karjat 410201 Raigad Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410202

32,79,392.47 NPA 01-Jan-20 Flat No. 004, Ground Floor, Wing B, Midas Valley Chsl, Nr Janta 
School & Shivaji Chowk, Dahiwali Tarfe,Need, Sonal Ali, 
Karjat,Thane-410201

Haresh Haribhav Thakare 25100000179

578 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Vinayak Appaji Kulkarni 0 550/2, Officers Qtr., Naval St. Karanja, Nad-karanja, 
Via- Uran, Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 400704

0 6,65,934.75 NPA 31-Aug-17 205, A - 3 Buildg., 1St Floor, Tanaji Malusare City, Shirse - 
Akurle Villages, Karjat (W). Raigad Maharashtra :- 410201

Vinayak Appaji Kulkarni 05000005718

579 Rajkot Gujarat Mukeshbhai Rameshbhai Popat Manishaben Mukeshbhai Popat 104 Gokul Appartment Maruti Nagar 2 Airport Road 
Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360005

104 Gokul Appartment Maruti Nagar 2 Airport Road Rajkot 
Rajkot Gujarat :- 360005

18,72,796.87 NPA 01-Jan-19 Gokul Appartment,Flat No.104,1St Floor R.S.No.481 P,C.S.Ward 
No.16,C.S.No.2130 Marutinagar, Street No.2,,Airport 
Road,Rajkot,Rajkot-360005,Gujarat.

Mukeshbhai Rameshbhai Popat 06400002708

580 Rajkot Gujarat Shruti Art Ghanshyambhai Jayantilal Kaatrodiya Shop No 4, Antubhai Chemers. Savjibhai Street Soni 
Bazar, Rajkot  Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360001

Paras Apprtment First Floor, Kevdawadi Street No-15 Corner, 
Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

1,01,14,986.19 NPA 11-Apr-21 Shri Hari, Nr. Ranchhodbhai Soap Shop Kevdawadi Street No. 
15, Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

Shruti Art 06400008142

581 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Shreenath Fittings Shailesh M Senjaliya Ground Floor 93, Gokulnagar Society Kholvad Kamrej 
Surat Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394190

C-401 Madhuram Residency Punagam Nr Raj Mandir Yogi 
Chowk  Surat Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394190

64,15,894.48 NPA 09-Jan-21 Plot No-1, Kharchiya,Opp Indian Oil Pump Nr Purva Kirana 
Store,Kharchiya Jetpur Road , Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 
360360

Shreenath Fittings 04100010125

582 Rajkot Gujarat Kapil Mansukhlal Chandarana Anilkumar Mansukhlal Chandarana B Wing Flat No 104 1st Floor Bhavani Complex Jain 
Derasar Street Near Aji Dam Chowkdi Rajkot Rajkot 
Gujarat :- 360003

B Wing Flat No 104 1st Floor Jain Derasar Street Nr Aji Dam 
Chowkdi Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360003

24,82,246.89 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No.104, Wing B, Bhavani Complex, Plot No.(1 To 4)+1+2, 
B/H. Sundaram Park Nr. Jain Dreasar, Aji Dam, Mahika, 
Rajkot. Rajkot Gujarat :- 360003

Kapil Mansukhlal Chandarana 06400004593

583 Rajkot Gujarat Kapil Mansukhlal Chandarana Anilkumar Mansukhlal Chandarana B Wing Flat No 104 1st Floor Jain Derasar Street Near 
Aji Dam Chowkdi Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360003

B Wing Flat No 104 1st Floor Jain Derasar Street Nr Aji Dam 
Chowkdi Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360003

12,86,183.98 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No.104, Wing B, Bhavani Complex, Plot No.(1 To 4)+1+2, 
B/H. Sundaram Park Nr. Jain Dreasar, Aji Dam, Mahika, 
Rajkot. Rajkot Gujarat :- 360003

Kapil Mansukhlal Chandarana 06400004592

584 Rajkot Gujarat Raj Jamnadas Nathwani Sejal Raj Nathvani Ravi Randal Park 1 Block No 75a Bhartinagar 4 
Corner Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360001

Ravi Randal Park 1 Block No 75a Bhartinagar 4 Corner Rajkot 
Rajkot Gujarat :- 360001

22,46,521.94 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No.302, Shyamal Raj - 1,Shantinagar Plot No.194 To 196, R. 
Survey No.221 P Opp. R.M.C. Water Tank, Raiya Rajkot Rajkot 
Gujarat :- 360007

Raj Jamnadas Nathwani 06400004550

585 Rajkot Gujarat Harsukh Sarmanbhai Mavadiya Gitaben Ranabhai Daki Bhaktidham Street No 3 Nr Shri Nathji Society Shapar 
Main Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360024

Bhaktidham Street No 3 Nr Shri Nathji Society Shapar Main 
Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360024

4,55,096.48 NPA 30-Oct-22 House No. D/126- B, Sub Plot No.126- B, Aadarsh Residency, 
Sur.141 P, Type- D, Shapar Veraval, Pipaliya Pal, Lodhika, 
Rajkot. Rajkot Gujarat :- 360024

Harsukh Sarmanbhai Mavadiya 06400005185

586 Rajkot Gujarat Harsukh Sarmanbhai Mavadiya Gitaben Ranabhai Daki Bhaktidham Street No 3 Nr Shri Nathji Society Shapar 
Main Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360024

Bhaktidham Street No 3 Nr Shri Nathji Society Shapar Main 
Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360024

3,58,964.60 NPA 30-Oct-22 House No. D/126- B, Sub Plot No.126- B, Aadarsh Residency, 
Sur.141 P, Type- D, Shapar Veraval, Pipaliya Pal, Lodhika, 
Rajkot. Rajkot Gujarat :- 360024

Harsukh Sarmanbhai Mavadiya 06400005314

587 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Punjab Gaurav Sharma Anuradha  Sharma H No 81, 2 B H K, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, Dist 
Mohali, Near D A V School, Mohali Mohali Punjab :- 
140507

H No 81, 2 B H K, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, Dist Mohali, 
Near D A V School, Mohali Mohali Punjab :- 140507

14,15,662.15 NPA 10-Dec-20 Fl No 424, F F Golden Palm, NA Derabassi, Distt-Mohali, 
Derabassi, Distt Mohali, Mohali Punjab IN 140507

Gaurav Sharma 13500006974

588 Navi Mumbai -Karjat Maharashtra Anilkumar Narayan Viyyath Seema Anil Viyyath Flat No 02, Krushna Kunj Apt, Rasal Ground Flr, 
Kohojgaon, Kene Hight, Ambernath, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421501

Flat No 02, Krushna Kunj Apt, Rasal Ground Flr, Kohojgaon, 
Kene Hight, Ambernath, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

32,95,578.34 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat N.02, Gr Floor, B Wing, Shree Krushna Kunj Chsl, 
Bhopiwadi, B/h Kene Height, Kamalakar Ngr Kohojgaon, 
Ambernath West Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

Anilkumar Narayan Viyyath 25100000426

589 Navi Mumbai - Khopoli Maharashtra Ismail Yunus Kargikar Saniya Esmael Karjikar Devchaya Apartment, Flat No 8, Veena Nagar, 
Khopoli,  Khopoli Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

Devchaya Apartment, Flat No 8, Veena Nagar, Khopoli,  
Khopoli Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

36,71,693.15 NPA 01-Jan-20 Flat No. 2, 1st Floor, Swati Aprtment, Chinmay Nagar, 
Katrang,Khopoli,Raigad-410203

Ismail Yunus Kargikar 25300000771

590 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Amruta Ankush Palkar Jayesh V Badirke Bno Flat No 104, C Wing, Chandresh Oasis Chs, 
Lodha Heaven, Yadav Nagar, Badlapur E, Badlapur 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Bno Flat No 104, C Wing, Chandresh Oasis Chs, Lodha 
Heaven, Yadav Nagar, Badlapur E, Badlapur Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

36,84,141.98 NPA 01-Sep-18 Flat No. 103, 1st Floor, A- Wing Lodha Complex - Building 
Chandresh Upvan Near Marathon Nagari Complex,Shirgaon, 
Badlapur- E,Thane-421605

Amruta Ankush Palkar 10900005275

591 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Prakaash N Bangera Vaishali V Mhatre C/51, 401, Anuraj Shantinagar Chsl Sec 
8,shantinagar,penkarpada Near B M C Ganesh 
Mandir, Mira Road East Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

C/51, 401, Anuraj Shantinagar Chsl Sec 
8,shantinagar,penkarpada Near B M C Ganesh Mandir, Mira 
Road East Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

42,87,264.20 NPA 01-Aug-18 F No.903, 9th Flr, H Wing, Bldg No 1 Sandeep Heights, Viva 
Swastik Township Opp Yashwant Gaurav, 
Nilemore,,Nallasopara West,Thane-401203,Maharashtra.

Prakaash N Bangera 11100006612



592 Mumbai - Andheri Maharashtra Udyan Vasudevan Pillai Devi Vishwanathan Nair Flat No.404, Bldg No. A/1, Samarth Sra Chsl, 
Jivlapada, Off. W E Highway, Bhd. Gokul Concorde, 
Kandivali East Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400101

Flat No.404, Bldg No. A/1, Samarth Sra Chsl, Jivlapada, Off. W 
E Highway, Bhd. Gokul Concorde, Kandivali East Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400101

28,39,243.48 NPA 10-Mar-20 Flat No. 303, 3 Rd Floor, Building No. L1, Penkar Pada, Near 
Shanti Garden Miraroad East Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

Udyan Vasudevan Pillai 24100000465

593 Mumbai  - Vasai East Maharashtra Nagraj K Gowda Aasha N Gowda Block No 14, E/601, Balaji Diamond, Balaji Complex, 
Near Pura Pada, Virar West. Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401303

Block No 14, E/601, Balaji Diamond, Balaji Complex, Near 
Pura Pada, Virar West. Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401303

75,01,825.67 NPA 01-Aug-18 Flat No. 601, 6th Flr, E Wing,bldg No.14 Balaji Diamond Bldg, 
Balaji Complex Agashi Rd, Opp To Hdfc Bank,Virar West, 
Palghar,Thane-401303,Maharashtra.

Nagraj K Gowda 11000004688

594 Mumbai  - Vasai East Maharashtra Nagraj K Gowda Aasha N Gowda Block No 14, E/601, Balaji Diamond, Balaji Complex, 
Near Pura Pada, Virar West. Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401303

Block No 14, E/601, Balaji Diamond, Balaji Complex, Near 
Pura Pada, Virar West. Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401303

33,75,057.53 NPA 04-Jul-17 Flat No. 601, 6th Flr, E Wing,bldg No.14 Balaji Diamond Bldg, 
Balaji Complex Agashi Rd, Opp To Hdfc Bank,Virar West, 
Palghar,Thane-401303

Nagraj K Gowda 11000004687

595 Mumbai - Mira Bhayandar Maharashtra Ajay Arun Gaikwad Nirmala Arun Gaikwad Room No 1 Koshet Lower Village, Nr Padmavati 
Mandir, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400607

Room No 1 Koshet Lower Village, Nr Padmavati Mandir, 
Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400607

63,57,276.92 NPA 10-Mar-20 FLAT NO.101, 1ST FLOOR, WING NO.D2, CAMELLIA, 
PRANJEE GARDEN CITY PHASE 2 Near Ganesh Ghat, Belavali 
BADLAPUR EAST Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Ajay Arun Gaikwad 26000000780

596 Trivandrum Kerala Narayanan Nair Gayathri V S Tc Up Vill 1651/1, Thekke Mangarathu Vidu Haritha 
Nagar, Moomamoodu Vayalikada, 
Thiruvananthpuram Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 
695013

Tc Up Vill 1651/1, Thekke Mangarathu Vidu Haritha Nagar, 
Moomamoodu Vayalikada, Thiruvananthpuram 
Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695013

18,73,077.55 NPA 09-Feb-21 Resy no:258/10-2-3 Vellanadu village Nedumangadu Taluk 
Trivandrum district Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695013

Narayanan Nair 02300004462

597 Jalgaon Maharashtra Ubed Faruk Shaikh Taslim Ubed Shaikh At Post Shirsoli, B/h Urdu School, Shirsoli, Jalgaon 
Jalgaon Maharashtra :- 425001

At Post Shirsoli, B/h Urdu School, Shirsoli, Jalgaon Jalgaon 
Maharashtra :- 425001

25,80,688.21 NPA 11-Apr-21 West Side Part Plot No.67 G No.508/1+2 Shri Krishna Nagar 
Jalake Road At Shirsoli Tal Dist Jalgaon At Shirsoli Tal Dist 
Jalgaon Jalgaon Jalgaon Maharashtra :- 425001

Ubed Faruk Shaikh 04400005196

598 Rohtak Haryana Sunil Kumar Jaspal Kiran  Kumari H No 1316, Vpo Lakhanmajra, Nr Post Office, Teh 
Meham, Dist Rohtak Rohtak Rohtak Haryana :- 
124514

H No 1316, Vpo Lakhanmajra, Nr Post Office, Teh Meham, 
Dist Rohtak Rohtak Rohtak Haryana :- 124514

15,81,026.96 NPA 12-May-21 Khewat No 681 Khotani No 825 Vaka Moja Lakhan Majra 
Lakhan Majra Rohtak Rohtak Haryana :- 124001

Sunil Kumar Jaspal 28300000798

599 Rajkot Gujarat New Balaji Gruh Udhyog Balkrushna  Bhojanalay Swami Narayan Park, Nr. Ahir Kanya Chhatralay, 
Rajkot - Jamnagar Highway, Dhrol Dhrol Jamnagar 
Gujarat :- 361210

Block No. 35, Ramji Temple Street, Saurashtra University Area, 
Mujanka, Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360005

85,02,171.32 NPA 01-Aug-19 RS No 19 1 Plot No 1 2 3 4 Celler Hall, and Open Land Nr Ahir 
Kanya Chhatralay, Rajkot Jamnagar Highway Dhrol,  
GUJARAT, 361210

New Balaji Gruh Udhyog 06400008919

600 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Gopesh Kumar J Gupta Shalini  Gupta 43/2, Batawale Chawl, Govind Nagar, S B Patil Marg, 
Santacruz W,  Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400054

43/2, Batawale Chawl, Govind Nagar, S B Patil Marg, 
Santacruz W,  Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400054

75,87,786.62 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 502, 5 Th Floor, A Wing, Casa Clara, Lodha - Dowen 
Towen Kalyan Shill Road, Dombivali East, Thane Maharashtra :- 
421204

Gopesh Kumar J Gupta 04500008949

601 Navi Mumbai - Belapur CBDMaharashtra Baliram B Gavane Sangita Baliram Gavhane Behind Ot Section, Bk No.1290, Nr. Sai Baba Mandir, 
Ulhasnagar, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421004

Behind Ot Section, Bk No.1290, Nr. Sai Baba Mandir, 
Ulhasnagar, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421004

1,05,17,754.56 NPA 01-May-18 Shop No. 02, Basement Flr, Morya Darshan Apartment, Near Ot 
Chowk & Pooja Panchayat Hall, Ot Section, Ulhasnagar- 4 
Thane Maharashtra 421004

Baliram B Gavane 01300008235

602 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Nilam Ashok Shinde Ganesh Ashok Shinde Mrs Shete Suchita Sunil, H No 517, Flat No 0009, C 
Wing, Gr Floor, Shivaji Chowk Rd, Ajay Nagar, 
Bhiwandi Thane Maharashtra :- 421302

Flat No 0009c Wing Gr Flr Shivaji Chowk  Ajay Nagar 
Bhiwandi Thane Bhiwandi Thane Maharashtra :- 421302

23,77,078.10 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 201 A , Raised 2 Nd Floor, Arihant Complex, Nr Gp 
Hospiital Ambhegar Road Vikramgad Palghar- Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401605

Nilam Ashok Shinde 26700000345

603 Bhiwadi Delhi Jatin Mishra Charu  Bhatia D 232 3rd Floor, Tagore Garden Extension, Tagore 
Garden, West Delhi, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110027

D 232 3rd Floor, Tagore Garden Extension, Tagore Garden, 
West Delhi, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110027

41,76,375.47 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No. Wz-178, Second Floor Northern NA Side Portion, 
Khasra No. 14/23, Gali No. Side Portion, Khasra No. 14/23, Gali 
No. 25, Vill Keshopur, Abadi Sant Default Delhi IN 110018

Jatin Mishra 27400000468

604 Kochi Kerala Prabhakar C Ashamol  A Letha Bhavanam Attuvathala Nedumudy Post , 
Chambakulam Allappuzha Alappuzha Kerala :- 
688508

Letha Bhavanam Attuvathala Nedumudy Post , Chambakulam 
Allappuzha Alappuzha Kerala :- 688508

4,56,396.29 NPA 12-May-21 Sy No 480/6 , Re Sy No 480/3, NA Kalavoor Kalavoor 
Allappuzha Kerala IN 688546

Prabhakar C 00300008538

605 Kottayam Kerala Bavamma V Dhanesh  Dharmajan Dharmapuram Malamel Bhagam, Kareelakulangara 
Kayamkulam Alappuzha Alappuzha Kerala :- 690572

Dharmapuram Malamel Bhagam Kayamkulam Alappuzha 
Alappuzha Kerala :- 690572

4,49,469.15 NPA 10-Dec-20 Sy No 246/3-1,246/4-1 Keerikkad Village Karthikappally Taluk 
Alappuzha Alappuzha Kerala :-

Bavamma V 124K0004550

606 Mehsana Gujarat Rameshkumar Jutharam Puridevi Ramesh Kumar Panchal 62/7 Shree Chamunda Society Dhanera, Tower 
Panchal, Near Kargil Hotel, Dhanera Banas Kantha 
Gujarat :- 385310

62/7 Shree Chamunda Society Dhanera, Tower Panchal, Near 
Kargil Hotel, Dhanera Banas Kantha Gujarat :- 385310

26,85,297.31 NPA 12-May-22 Plot No 190 Paiki West Side NA Shrinathji Society Shrinathji 
Society Dhanera Default Gujarat IN 385310

Rameshkumar Jutharam 16700001601

607 Mehsana Maharashtra Sharmila Sushil Jain Sushil Natwarlal Jain Room No 108 B Wing Ashanagar Bldg No 3 Nr Rahul 
Park, Bhayander Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 
401105

Room No 108 B Wing Ashanagar Bldg No 3 Nr Rahul Park, 
Bhayander Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 401105

14,96,990.06 NPA 03-Nov-17 Plot No.175, Sukheshwar Residency, Nr Brahmini Temple, 
Sukheshwar Raod, Mehsana, Mehsana Mehsana Gujarat 384001

Sharmila Sushil Jain 16700000739

608 Rajkot Gujarat Manish Anilbhai Mehra Diptiben Omprakashbhai Shukal Flat No.-b-304, Wing - B, Mahavir Apprt. Opp. 
Harshad Mill, Mahavirnagar Main Road, Jamnagar 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361005

Flat No 213 4th Floor Nair Appt Plot No 135 Mayurnagar 
Vambe Aavas Main Road Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361002

15,58,119.83 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No B 304 Wing B Mahavir Appt, NA Plot No 65, Opp. 
Harsad Mill, Plot No 65, Opp. Harsad Mill, Mahavir Nagar 
Main Road, Default Gujarat IN 361005

Manish Anilbhai Mehra 06400003568

609 Rajkot Gujarat Rajesh Ashandas Katarmal Damyantiben Rajeshbhai Katarmal Aashapura Dig Plot 59-60, Opp. Water Tank, Nr. 
Bhanushali Vadi, Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 
361001

Aashapura Dig Plot 59-60, Opp. Water Tank, Nr. Bhanushali 
Vadi, Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361001

8,07,230.73 NPA 09-Jun-22 Tenament No-1168, Hudco Quarters, NA Ranjit Nagar, Ranjit 
Nagar, Nr. Balanand School, Default Gujarat IN 361001

Rajesh Ashandas Katarmal 06400001160

610 Sangareddy Telangana Kranthi Kumar K Thirupathamma  Badugula House No 10-60/1, S C Colony,  Mahabubnagar 
Mehbubnagar Telangana :- 509381

House No 10-60/1, S C Colony,  Mahabubnagar Mehbubnagar 
Telangana :- 509381

14,34,809.18 NPA 10-Jul-21 Plot No.20,Beside Dr.No.10-60,SC.No.7226 
S.No.882,883,889/1,Nr church,bharat naga r,Spoorthy 
School,atmakur road Kothakota (v) & Gp,MBNR Mehbubnagar 
Telangana :- 509381

Kranthi Kumar K 11500002325

611 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Raju Galinki Chandramma  Galinki D No:7-2-26/18 Park Road Narasayya Agraharam 
Bhimvaram West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534201

D No:7-2-26/18 Park Road Narasayya Agraharam Bhimvaram 
West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534201

11,83,614.93 NPA 09-Jun-22 Flat No.402,4Th Floor,Sri Lakshmi Towers Plot 
No:60,61,62,63,Thallamudunurupadu Bhagyalakshmi Peta, 
Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534101

Raju Galinki 06600001245

612 Kochi Kerala Basheer P M Safiya  Basheer Palakkadan House Varappetty P O, Near Palakadan 
Plywood, Kothamangalam Ernakulam Kerala :- 
686691

Palakkadan House, Varappetty P O Kothamangalam Kerala 
Ernakulam Kerala :- 686691

3,92,50,889.06 NPA 01-Dec-19 Survey No. 337/6, 337/1, Kothamangalam Varappetty Village, 
Kothamangalam Taluk Near Ettam Mile Junction Ernakulam 
District Ernakulam Kerala 686691

Basheer P M 00300010574

613 Kochi Kerala Basheer P M Safiya  Basheer Palakkadan House Varappetty P O, Near Palakadan 
Plywood, Kothamangalam Ernakulam Kerala :- 
686691

Palakkadan House, Varappetty P O Kothamangalam 
Ernakulam Ernakulam Kerala :- 686691

3,29,91,905.18 NPA 01-Oct-18 Survey No. 337/6, 337/1, Kothamangalam Varappetty Village, 
Kothamangalam Taluk Near Ettam Mile Junction Ernakulam 
District Ernakulam Kerala 686691

Basheer P M 00300010573

614 Sriganganagar Rajasthan Anil Bishnoi Anuradha  House No 2/17, Housing Board, Sriganganagar, 
Sriganganagar Ganganagar Rajasthan :- 335001

House No 2/17, Housing Board, Sriganganagar, 
Sriganganagar Ganganagar Rajasthan :- 335001

15,53,639.43 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat  no. 110, Lig , D - Block NA Ground  floor, Dream Homes, 
Ground  floor, Dream Homes, Near - Toyota Showroom 
Ganganagar Rajasthan IN 335001

Anil Bishnoi 27600000465

615 Bikaner Rajasthan Mohammad Aabid Mumataj  Rajasthan Steel Industres Naykon Ka Mohalla Partap 
Basti Bikaner Bikaner Rajasthan :- 334001

Rajasthan Steel Industres Naykon Ka Mohalla Partap Basti 
Bikaner Bikaner Rajasthan :- 334001

14,10,035.19 NPA 01-May-18 Pratap Basti NA Near Chokhunti Near Chokhunti Bikaner 
Bikaner Rajasthan IN 334001

Mohammad Aabid 06100001487

616 Jaipur - MI Road Rajasthan Mohammad Aabid Mumataj  Nayakon Ka Mohalla Pratap Basti Near Raj Steel 
Industry Bikaner Bikaner Rajasthan :- 334001

Nayakon Ka Mohalla Pratap Basti Near Raj Steel Industry 
Bikaner Bikaner Rajasthan :- 334001

12,51,214.65 NPA 01-Apr-18 Pratap Basti NA Near Chokhunti Near Chokhunti Bikaner 
Bikaner Rajasthan IN 334001

Mohammad Aabid 00900012674

617 Jaipur - MI Road Rajasthan Hanuman Lal Verma Kiran  Varma No C35, 2nf Floor S 2, Manglam City Kalwar Road,  
Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302012

No C35, 2nf Floor S 2, Manglam City Kalwar Road,  Jaipur 
Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302012

2,41,027.36 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No-s-2 (south East),2nd Floor NA P N-c-35,manglam City P 
N-c-35,manglam City Hatoj,kalwar Road Jaipur Rajasthan IN 
302012

Hanuman Lal Verma 00900014815

618 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Vijay Arora Neeru  Arora A 1/10, Sec 15, Alok Kunj Rohini Delhi Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110075

A 1/10, Sec 15, Alok Kunj Rohini  Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110075

1,10,72,520.69 NPA 04-Oct-19 Flat No T-8/1301 13th Floor, Flat No. 01 NA Lake Side Height 
Lake Side Height Lake Grove City Default Haryana IN 131402

Vijay Arora 19800041458

619 Noida - Sector 2 Delhi Suresh Kumar Anuj  Jindal 41, Radhey Puri Extn-1 Krishna Nagar New Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110001

41, Radhey Puri Extn-1 Krishna Nagar New Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110001

2,55,31,288.85 NPA 06-May-19 Unit No 1101 Tower No P03 Eleventh Floor NA Crescent Parc 
Petioles Village Crescent Parc Petioles Village Wazirpur & 
Mewka Sector 92 Gurgaon Haryana IN 122005

Suresh Kumar 01400003689

620 Bareilly Uttar Pradesh Rajesh  Om Prakash Anita  A H No 381, Beharipur, Civil Lines, Beharipur, Bareilly 
Bareilly Uttar Pradesh :- 243001

H No 381, Beharipur, Civil Lines, Beharipur, Bareilly Bareilly 
Uttar Pradesh :- 243001

20,07,203.73 NPA 01-Apr-20 Part Of Khasra No.96,101,113 Plot No.198, Bake Rondhi 
Mustakil Bareilly Uttar Pradesh :- 243001

Rajesh  Om Prakash 29100000390

621 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Rahul Kapur Bhai Raval Kamla Kapoor Raval A 11, Hiral Apartment, Near Manilal Gandhi Ashram, 
Ghodasar Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380050

A 11, Hiral Apartment, Near Manilal Gandhi Ashram, 
Ghadosar Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380050

24,53,162.51 NPA 09-Jan-22 Flat No. 11, Hiral Apartment, NA Nr Punitnagar Crossing, 
Jashoda Cross Nr Punitnagar Crossing, Jashoda Cross Road, 
Ghodasar Ahmedabad Gujarat IN 380050

Rahul Kapur Bhai Raval 13800002371

622 Chennai - Teynampet Tamil Nadu Perumal K Gomathi  G Flat No F2 New No 28 Old No 19, Mahendra Homes 
New Colony, 3rd Street West Saidhapet, Chennai 
Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600015

Flat No F2 New No 28 Old No 19, Mahendra Homes New 
Colony, 3rd Street West Saidhapet, Chennai Chennai Tamil 
Nadu :- 600015

18,42,590.07 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No.f2,plot No.11part,first Floor NA D.no.28/19,new Colony 
3rd Cross Street D.no.28/19,new Colony 3rd Cross Street 
Saidapet Village Chennai Tamil Nadu IN 600015

Perumal K 08400002194

623 Aurangabad Maharashtra Nortan Dhanraj Begwani Monika Navratan Begwani F 24, Row House, Tirupati Supreme Enc, Jalan Nagar, 
Stn Road, Nr Railway Station, Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431005

F 24, Row House, Tirupati Supreme Enc, Jalan Nagar, Stn 
Road, Nr Railway Station, Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431005

33,01,165.70 NPA 09-Aug-22 Flat No 02 , 1St Floor , Cts No. 14076, 14077, 14078, Highline 
Corner , Khakadpura, Nr.Masjid Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431003

Nortan Dhanraj Begwani 10400006750

624 Hubballi Karnataka Praveen Adiveppa Doddamani Chandra Maruthy Sambrani No 73 Near Puttenahalli Lake, 3rd Crs 3rd Flr, 6 
Phase, Chikkaswamy Layout J P Nagar, Jaraganahalli 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560076

No 73 Near Puttenahalli Lake, 3rd Crs 3rd Flr, 6 Phase, 
Chikkaswamy Layout J P Nagar, Jaraganahalli Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560076

16,23,783.05 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No 40, Sy No 406/B+423, Brindavan County Phase 3 Kotur 
Dharwad Dharwad Karnataka :- 580004

Praveen Adiveppa Doddamani 00600004774

625 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Lakhamanbhai Jeshabhai Jadav Arvindbhai Lakhamanbhai Jadav Flat No- D-1/201, Star Manorath, Near Subham Row 
House, Kholwad, Kamrej. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394190

Flat No- D-1/201, Star Manorath, Near Subham Row House, 
Kholwad, Kamrej. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394190

41,18,385.65 NPA 01-Jan-20 Plot No-10, Vraj Nandani Residency-1, NA Nr. Cbs Public 
School & Dada Bhagwan Nr. Cbs Public School & Dada 
Bhagwan Temple, Kamrej, Surat Gujarat IN 394180

Lakhamanbhai Jeshabhai Jadav 04100007790

626 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Jitendra Jadu Nath Pandey Priyanka Devi Jitendra Jitendra Kumar Plot No-10, Prabhat Nagar, Near Geeta Nagar, Near 
Kailash Chokdi, Bamroli. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394221

Plot No-10, Prabhat Nagar, Near Geeta Nagar, Near Kailash 
Chokdi, Bamroli. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394221

25,25,082.89 NPA 01-Jun-19 Plot No-62, Shivdhara Residency-01, NA Bh. Garden City, Opp. 
Aradhna Palace Bh. Garden City, Opp. Aradhna Palace Moje 
Jolwa, Palsana, Surat Gujarat IN 394327

Jitendra Jadu Nath Pandey 04100008376

627 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Vipulbhai Kurjibhai Savalia Mansiben Vipulbhai Savaliya Plot No-501 Rudraksh Residency B/h Silver Point 
Nana Varachha Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395006

Plot No-501 Rudraksh Residency B/h Silver Point Nana 
Varachha Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395006

15,83,053.89 NPA 01-Nov-19 Shop No 3, Ground Floor, Khodiyar Appt NA Nr Girnar Soc, 
Patel Faliyu Nr Girnar Soc, Patel Faliyu Nana Varacha Surat 
Gujarat IN 395006

Vipulbhai Kurjibhai Savalia 04100009727

628 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Janki Fashion Hitesh  Sakariya A 2049,50,51 Raghukul Textile Market Ring Road 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395002

Flat No 1203/1204 Sanskar Building Rangraj Residency 
Jahangirpura Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395005

65,46,724.32 NPA 01-Oct-19 Shop-231,2nd Floor, Apple Square NA Nr Yogi Chowk, 
Punagam Nr Yogi Chowk, Punagam Yogi Chowk Surat Gujarat 
IN 395006

Janki Fashion 04100009475



629 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Janki Fashion Hitesh  Sakariya A 2049,50,51 Raghukul Textile Market Ring Road 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395002

Flat No 1203/1204 Sanskar Building Rangraj Residency 
Jahangirpura Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395005

61,45,675.92 NPA 01-Oct-19 Shop-330,3rd Floor, Apple Square NA Nr Yogi Chowk, 
Punagam Nr Yogi Chowk, Punagam Yogi Chowk Surat Gujarat 
IN 395006

Janki Fashion 04100009474

630 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Janki Fashion Hitesh  Sakariya A 2049,50,51 Raghukul Textile Market Ring Road 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395002

Flat No 1203/1204 Sanskar Building Rangraj Residency 
Jahangirpura Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395005

58,79,360.92 NPA 01-Oct-19 Shop-330,3rd Floor, Apple Square NA Nr Yogi Chowk, 
Punagam Nr Yogi Chowk, Punagam Yogi Chowk Surat Gujarat 
IN 395006

Janki Fashion 04100009443

631 Delhi - Pitampura Haryana Nitin Kumar Singh Kamla  Devi Unit 87, Sandown Manor 77, Stella Street, Sandown, 
South Africa, Sandown Not Applicable Not 
Applicable :-       

Flat No. M - 1801, Block H, Monarch Tower, Ajnara Gen - X, 
Crossing Republic, Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 
201010

2,48,21,188.51 NPA 06-May-19 Flat No. 1402 Building No.p 06 Crescent Parc - Petioles Sector 92,
Gurgaon Gurgaon Haryana :- 122001

Nitin Kumar Singh 19500041175

632 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Jitendra Dhirubhai Patel Kanchanben Jitendrabhai Patel A-7, 404,4th Floor, Saurashtra Green City, Umra 
Chokdi, Velanja, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394130

A-7, 404, 4th Floor Saurashtra Green City, Umra Chokdi, 
Velanja, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394130

27,22,235.55 NPA 01-Jan-20 Flat No. A-7/404, Saurashtra Green City, NA Nr. Rangoli 
Chokdi, Velanja Hajira Road, Nr. Rangoli Chokdi, Velanja 
Hajira Road, Moje Umra, Olpad, Surat Gujarat IN 394150

Jitendra Dhirubhai Patel 04100008412

633 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Kapilaben Pareshbhai Patel Pareshkumar Devendrabhai Patel C-403, Sundaram Appt, B/h. Udhna Cng, Kharvar 
Nagar, Udhna, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

C-403, Sundaram Appt, B/h. Udhna Cng, Kharvar Nagar, 
Udhna, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

12,13,177.05 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No. F-204, Ambika Township, NA Nr. Ghanshyam Row 
House, Nr. Ghanshyam Row House, Dindoli, Surat Gujarat IN 
394210

Kapilaben Pareshbhai Patel 04100001883

634 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Hiteshbhai Ukabhai Dobariya Jagadeesbhai Ukabhai Dobaria 26,radha Swami Soc,near Sita Nagar Chowk Near 
Ranujadham Soc,bombay Market To Puna 
Road,punagam. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395010

26,radha Swami Soc,near Sita Nagar Chowk Near Ranujadham 
Soc,bombay Market To Puna Road,punagam. Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 395010

47,52,279.73 NPA 09-Jan-21 Plot No 41, Sonal Park Residency, NA Opp, Gujarat Gas 
Compny, Opp, Gujarat Gas Compny, Atodra, Olpad. Surat 
Gujarat IN 394540

Hiteshbhai Ukabhai Dobariya 04100004680

635 Thirunelveli Tamil Nadu Muruganandam  A Savithri  T N Door No:24, Perumal Kovil South Street Aanaiyar 
Kulam Perumal Puram, Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 
627007

Door No:24, Perumal Kovil South Street Aanaiyar Kulam 
Perumal Puram, Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627007

47,19,628.44 NPA 09-Mar-17 S.No:1056, T.S.Ward B Block.28, T.S.No:15/1,15/2, Kulavanigar 
Puram Village, Palayamkottai Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627007

Muruganandam  A 03300002699

636 Mehsana Gujarat Haribaran Ramisingh Yadav Saritadevi Krishna Pal R-106 Akruti Township, Opp.narol Court, B/h Vasant 
Vihar Soc,narol, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 
380008

R-106 Akruti Township, Opp.narol Court, B/h Vasant Vihar 
Soc,narol, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380008

55,79,527.65 NPA 04-Apr-16 E/142, Siddhi Appartment, Nr Cadila Bridge Lane Ghodasar 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat-380008

Haribaran Ramisingh Yadav 16700000063

637 Kochi Kerala Muraleedharan Thankappan 
Kuruppassery

Jaya C R Kuruppassery Hous Udayamperoor, Manakunman, 
Manakunman, Ernakulam Ernakulam Kerala :- 682307

Q. No. 133/1 Nightingile Enclave 7 Air Force Hospital Kanpur 
Cantt Kanpur Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 208004

78,66,536.69 NPA 01-Feb-20 Re Survey No. 97/5, 97/2-2 Kodanadu Village, Kunnathunad 
Taluk Near Panankuruthottam Near Panankuruthottam 
Ernakulam District Ernakulam Kerala :- 682015

Muraleedharan Thankappan Kuruppasser00300010763

638 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Vijaya Bhaskar Rao Chouta Vijaya Lakshmi Chouta D No:-26-36-160/3 2 Nd Lane ,ankamma Nagar 
Guntur Dist Guntur Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522004

D No:-26-36-160/2 2nd Lane Ankamma Nagar ,guntur Dist 
Guntur Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522004

24,16,624.70 NPA 01-Aug-18 Suth Door No. 25-27-94,D.No:-22/3B, T.S 
No.195/13,Ramachandra Pura Agraharam Beside 
Venkatappaiah Colony Guntur,Guntur. Guntur Andhra Pradesh
:- 522005

Vijaya Bhaskar Rao Chouta 10600000356

639 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Lakshmi Tirupathamma Anisetty Siva Nagaraju  Anisetti House No: 4/52, Jakka Vari Street, Ganapavaram 
Post, Nadendla Mandal, Guntur Guntur Andhra 
Pradesh :- 522619

House No 4/52, Jakka Vari Street, Ganapavaram Post, 
Nadendla Mandal, Guntur Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522619

71,07,428.60 NPA 11-Apr-21 Pl No.82 & 81 Part, Near H.No.3-1-220 Opp Ayyappa Fun.Hl,Nr 
Ayyappa Temple, Ayyappa Nagar,Sircilla Road Ayyappa 
Nagar,Sircilla Road Kamareddy M&D Nizamabad Telangana :- 
503111

Lakshmi Tirupathamma Anisetty 10600001377

640 Varanasi Uttar Pradesh Shev Kumar Pal Sarvesh  Pal Bheeshm Prasad Gupta 206 Nyay Nagar Jhunsi 
Allahabad Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 211019

Bheeshm Prasad Gupta 206 Nyay Nagar Jhunsi Allahabad 
Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 211019

25,50,449.86 NPA 01-May-18 Arazi No. 671 Mauza Devghat Sadar ,Allahabad,Allahabad-
211003

Shev Kumar Pal 12000001904

641 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Vikas Ahuja Priya  Ahuja Home-46, Triveni Apartment, West Enclave, 
Pitampura New Delhi Delhi :- 110034

Home-46, Triveni Apartment, West Enclave, Pitampura New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110034

29,50,897.76 NPA 30-Sep-20 Unit No. T-13/0803, 8th Floor NA Lake Drive Appt Lake Grove 
Lake Drive Appt Lake Grove City Kundali Sonipat Haryana IN 
131028

Vikas Ahuja 19800041450

642 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Charanjit Singh Shivani  Sodhi A2/140, 2nd Floor, Janakpuri, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :
110058

A2/140, 2nd Floor, Janakpuri, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110058 86,08,410.92 NPA 04-Oct-19 t-03/1102 Tower-03 11th Floor, Flat.02 NA Lake Heights,lake 
Grove City Lake Heights,lake Grove City kundli Sonipat 
Haryana IN 131028

Charanjit Singh 19800041455

643 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Manoj Jain Kailash Chand  Jain B 2 1st Floor, Rana Pratap Bagh,  Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110007

B 2 1st Floor, Rana Pratap Bagh,  Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110007

70,61,062.33 NPA 09-Feb-22 Unit No. T-01/1002, 10th Floor NA Lake Drive Apartment Lake 
Drive Apartment Lake Grove City Default Haryana IN 131028

Manoj Jain 19800041467

644 Gurugram - MG Road Haryana Shukjit Mann Karan  Mann U-24 Ns-3118 Dlf City Ph-iii Gurgaon Gurgaon 
Gurgaon Gurgaon Haryana :- 122001

U-24 Ns-3118 Dlf City Ph-iii Gurgaon Gurgaon Gurgaon 
Gurgaon Haryana :- 122001

4,95,74,008.63 NPA 30-Sep-20 Unit No. PH/01, 20th & 21st Floor, Tower-Q, Pan Oasis, Sector-
70, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301

Shukjit Mann 19600041363

645 Nellore Andhra Pradesh Balaji Atmakuri Sirisha  Atmakuri Door No 28-1-50, 2nd Floor, South Street, Near Enugu, 
Chettu, Ongole. Ongole Prakasam Andhra Pradesh :- 
523001

Door No 28-1-50, 2nd Floor, South Street, Near Enugu, Chettu, 
Ongole. Ongole Prakasam Andhra Pradesh :- 523001

76,00,346.21 NPA 08-Nov-22 All The piece and Parcel of the Property having an extent :- D No
45-1-150/a, Sy No 289, Ward No 5, Block No 1, Kathapatnam 
Road, Ongole. Prakasam Andhra Pradesh :- 523001 Boundaries 
As :- North :  House of Pathakamuri Rama Murthy South : 
Public roadEast : Property of Pachipulusu Kodandamsetty West 
:Apartment

Balaji Atmakuri 08800001534

646 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Shailesh M Neman 0 B-7/7, Satya Darshan Society, Malpa Dongri No.3, L I 
C Bldg, Andheri East. Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400093

0 7,31,153.69 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No. 304, E - 03, Greenwood Estate, Hedutane, Taloja Midc 
Taloja Raigad Maharashtra :- 410206

Shailesh M Neman 05000028456

647 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Somveer Singh Usha  Raghav H No 42/4, 3 H, Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad, Raeksh 
Marg, Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

H No 42/4, 3 H, Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad, Raeksh Marg, 
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

43,64,782.38 NPA 30-Sep-20 Unit No-009, 7th Floor, Dev Heights Nh-24, Ghaziabad, Uttar 
Pradesh IN 201001

Somveer Singh 25600001151

648 Trivandrum Kerala Arun K P Krishnan Kutty  Kesavan Pillai Tc 63/2303 Aiswariya Ambalathara Poonthura Po 
Trivandrum Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695026

Tc 63/2303 Aiswariya Ambalathara Poonthura Po Trivandrum 
Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695026

9,30,803.16 NPA 09-Sep-21 Re Sy No: E05-12/12 Manakkadu Village Nr By Al- Arif 
Hospital Ambalathara - Trivandrum Thiruvananthpuram 
Kerala :- 695026

Arun K P 02300004345

649 Vijayawada Telangana Venkata Narsaiah Koppera Aruna  Koppera Hno 8-2-226 Khanapuram Near Ramalayam 
Khammam Khammam Telangana :- 507002

Hno 8-2-226 Khanapuram Near Ramalayam Khammam 
Khammam Telangana :- 507002

9,11,417.22 NPA 01-Jun-20 Opp House Door No:-11-145/50/27/2,Plot No:132 North Side 
Part Block No-11,Teacherscolony,ambedkar 
Colony,Kodhada.,Nalgonda,Telangana :- 508206

Venkata Narsaiah Koppera 02400003861

650 Mumbai - Fort Maharashtra Jagdish Dhanaram Prajapati Zeemadevi  Prajapati Flat No.703,7th Floor, C Wing Bldg No.04 N G Park, 
Shiv Vallabh Road Rawalpada Last Bus Stop Dahisa 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400068

Flat No.703,7th Floor, C Wing Bldg No.04 N G Park, Shiv 
Vallabh Road Rawalpada Last Bus Stop Dahisa Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400068

50,02,216.40 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No.703,7Th Floor, C Wing, Bldg No.04, N G Park, Shiv 
Vallabh Road Rawalpada Last Bus Stop Dahisar East, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400068

Jagdish Dhanaram Prajapati 00500004254

651 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Jainarayan Shishodia Mamta  Shishodia 531/1 Gali No-5 Jharoda Majra Burari  Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110085

531/1 Gali No-5 Jharoda Majra Burari  Delhi New Delhi Delhi :-
110085

71,06,876.64 NPA 04-Oct-19 Unit No. Wf-168,second Floor NA Waterside Floors Luxury,lake 
Grove City Waterside Floors Luxury,lake Grove City Kundli, 
Sonipat Default Haryana IN 131001

Jainarayan Shishodia 25500000561

652 Karim Nagar Telangana Sulochana Gurrala Krishna  Gurrala H No 5-97, Thimmapur, Manchiral, Thimmapur 
Adilbad Telangana :- 504207

H No 5-97, Thimmapur, Manchiral, Thimmapur Adilbad 
Telangana :- 504207

32,11,016.52 NPA 12-May-21 Plot No:49, Sri Laxmi Sai Nagar, Near Srinivasa Gardens 
Mancherial Adilbad Telangana :- 504208

Sulochana Gurrala 06500001725

653 Karim Nagar Telangana Venkatesham Kursenga Vanaja  Kudimetha H No 4-7-396/2, Vidya Nagar,  Adilabad Adilbad 
Telangana :- 504293

H No 4-7-396/2, Vidya Nagar,  Adilabad Adilbad Telangana :- 
504293

22,58,898.49 NPA 12-May-22 Plot No 48, Sri Laxmi Sai Nagar, Near Srinivasa Gardens 
Manchiral Adilbad Telangana :- 504209

Venkatesham Kursenga 06500001769

654 Karim Nagar Telangana Shekar Babu Samanapalli Divya  Samanapalli House No 8-6-360 / B /2, Alkapuri Colony, Street No 
7, Near Hanuman Temple, Karim Nagar Karim Nagar 
Telangana :- 505001

House No 8-6-360/ B/2, Alkapuri Colony, Street No 7, Near 
Hanuman Temple, Karim Nagar Karim Nagar Telangana :- 
505001

59,83,348.88 NPA 09-Aug-22 Eastern H No10-58/C, Survey No 760, Near Sfs Function Hall, 
Bommakal,  Karim Nagar Karim Nagar Telangana :- 505001

Shekar Babu Samanapalli 06500001368

655 Rajkot Gujarat Jayantibhai Manubhai Dhanani Shobhna Jayntilal Dhanani Gajera Para Thakar Bapa Chatralay Ni Bajuma Amreli 
Amreli Amreli Gujarat :- 365601

Gajera Para Thakar Bapa Chatralay Ni Bajuma Amreli Amreli 
Amreli Gujarat :- 365601

8,42,57,076.10 NPA 01-Sep-19 Cs No. 1159+1160, Sabras Fast Food, Nr Bhidbhanjan Mahadev 
Temple, Nr Sarthi Complex, Liliya Road Amreli Amreli Gujarat 
365601

Jayantibhai Manubhai Dhanani 06400008548

656 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Vipin Singh Moni  Singh 36 Mahanveer Complex, Cantt Road,  Lucknow 
Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226001

36 Mahanveer Complex, Cantt Road,  Lucknow Lucknow Uttar 
Pradesh :- 226001

8,85,895.05 NPA 09-Aug-21 Plot No 7-A Khasra No 380 Minj Vill Semnapur Mohanlalganj 
Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226001

Vipin Singh 19300045001

657 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Shadab Husain Shama  Praveen 578/1004, Raj Kamal Vihar, Sarojni Nagar, Amavsi, 
Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226008

578/1004, Raj Kamal Vihar, Sarojni Nagar, Amavsi, Lucknow 
Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226008

0.00 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No D-62, Part Of Khasra No-2277, Minj Sit Villge-Natkur, 
Tehsil- Sarojini Nagar Distt- Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226020

Shadab Husain 19300044859

658 Bhilwara Rajasthan Shyam Lal Salvi Ladi  Devi Salvi Mohalla, Vill Khairabad  Bhilwara Bhilwara 
Rajasthan :- 311025

Salvi Mohalla, Vill Khairabad  Bhilwara Bhilwara Rajasthan :- 
311025

21,90,861.26 NPA 01-Apr-20 Patta No. 113, Araji No. 708 Village Gathila Khera G/p Atun 
Bhilwara Bhilwara Rajasthan :- 311802

Shyam Lal Salvi 09000004901

659 Thirunelveli Tamil Nadu Meenashi Sundaram M Murugan  S D No 6,ramasamy Gounder Velangadu 
Thottamnalligounder Vijyapuram Post Nallur 
Nrkattubanglow Ragamexp Tirupur Coimbatore 
Tamil Nadu :- 641606

Old No:29,new No 49 North Mada Street Shengottai Shengottai
Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627809

12,31,237.96 NPA 07-Apr-19 Plot No : 605, S No : 480/1 Part NA Sri Thirumal Nagar. 
Thiruppanikarisal Sri Thirumal Nagar. Thiruppanikarisal 
Kulam, Kondanagaram Village Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu IN 
627010

Meenashi Sundaram M 03300002741

660 Hisar Haryana Narender N Sunita  S Ram Singh Colony, Hansi,  Hisar Hisar Haryana :- 
125033

H No 340, Ward No 17, Ram Singh Colony, Bhiwani Road, 
Hansi Hisar Haryana :- 125033

16,10,346.32 NPA 01-May-19 Kita No 18 Khewat No 1584 Khatoni No 2178 Ram Singh Colony 
Hansi  Near Laxmi Pepsi Factory    distt-Hisar  Haryana  125033

Narender N 25200000737

661 Mehsana Gujarat Pushpaben Ashokbhai Sen Ashok Kaluram Shera 32- B, Shripal Nagar Society, Dediyasan Road, 
Mehsana Mehsana Mehsana Gujarat :- 384002

32- B, Shripal Nagar Society, Dediyasan Road, Mehsana 
Mehsana Mehsana Gujarat :- 384002

9,08,547.59 NPA 01-Jun-19 Flat No. C-303, Shreeji Sharan Residency Uchapi Road, Nr. 
Saibaba Temple, Mehsana Mehsana Gujarat - 384001

Pushpaben Ashokbhai Sen 16700000136

662 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Ganesh Vasant Bodas Geeta Ganesh Bodas 144 / 1 / 2, Nagesh Patil Wadi, No 2, Ghatla Village, S 
T Road, Chembur Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400071

144 / 1 / 2, Nagesh Patil Wadi, No 2, Ghatla Village, S T Road, 
Chembur Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400071

7,68,630.52 NPA 03-Feb-19 Unit No. A - 193, Sathya Nagar, Village Rani Shigaon (Nevale), 
Near Police Colony,,Boisar -W,Thane-401502

Ganesh Vasant Bodas 11100001209

663 Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh Ashraf Ullah Kamar  Jahan House No 41/24, Mahewa East, Allahabad 
Agriculture Institut Allahabad Allahabad Uttar 
Pradesh :- 211007

House No 41/24, Mahewa East, Allahabad Agriculture Institut 
Allahabad Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 211007

79,70,709.12 NPA 09-Jun-21 Plot On Part Of Arazi No. 490, Mauza Pipraoun, Talluka 
Karchhana Pargana Arail, Tehsil Karchana Allahabad Allahabad
Uttar Pradesh :- 211008

Ashraf Ullah 29400000969

664 Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh Anil Kumar Maurya Algooram  Maurya Barrac No 1, Police Line,  Allahabad Allahabad Uttar 
Pradesh :- 211001

1/226, Khichipur, Chilla Saroda, Khadar East,  Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110091

44,61,587.28 NPA 09-Jan-21 Part Of Arazi No.311, 314, 326, 452, 466 468 Mauza Khanpur 
Satvan Pargana & Tehsil Chayal Disst Kausambhi Kausambhi 
Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 211001

Anil Kumar Maurya 29400001115

665 Dehradun Uttarakhand Manoj M Sheela  S Hous No 8, Vill Amraha, Po Kanbua Kalsi, Dist 
Dehradun, Dehradun Dehradun Uttaranchal :- 248158

Hous No 8, Vill Amraha, Po Kanbua Kalsi, Dist Dehradun, 
Dehradun Dehradun Uttaranchal :- 248158

26,12,952.84 NPA 09-Jan-21 Kha No 133min Mauza Mehuwala Kalsa Tehsil Vikasnagar Pgn 
Pachwadn Dehradun Dehradun Uttaranchal :- 248001

Manoj M 09700006007

666 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Ganesh Annu Poojari Sarita R Kotian 21a, 1st Floor, William Chsl, Jamil Nagar, Kaju Hill 
Road, Bhandup W, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400078

21a, 1st Floor, William Chsl, Jamil Nagar, Kajuhill Road, 
Bhandup W, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400078

28,61,877.20 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 203, 2Nd Floor, Building No.11, Poddar Navjeevan, 
Shahapur, Atgaon Thane Maharashtra :- 421601

Ganesh Annu Poojari 13900001778



667 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Kailash Baburao Kodag 0 A/104, Swastik Meera Apt, Plot No 05, Sector 07, 
Mansarovar Navi Mumbai Navi Mumbai  
Maharashtra :- 410206

0 53,01,979.05 NPA 04-Jul-19 Flat No. 401, 4Th Floor, D-Wing, Gopal Nagar C D E Wing Chsl, 
Off Karjat Rd, Gopal Nagar,Badlapur (East),Thane-421503

Kailash Baburao Kodag 13900002025

668 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Rajkumar Ramsuresh Singh Chetna Rajkumar Singh Kashmira Mahadev Ni Chali, Juna Wadaj B/h 
Dashama Temple, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 
380013

Kashmira Mahadev Ni Chali, Juna Wadaj B/h Dashama 
Temple, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380013

24,59,840.71 NPA 30-Sep-20 Flat No- E/505, Swastik Platinum, Nr- Pooja Farm, Narol - 
Aslali Highway, Vatva Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 
382440

Rajkumar Ramsuresh Singh 03100010411

669 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Bhupatbhai Naranbhai Chauhan Shobhanaben Bhupatbhai Chauhan Opp Ramji Mandir, Main Bazar, Khas, Ranpur 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382255

Opp Ramji Mandir, Main Bazar, Khas, Ranpur Ahmedabad 
Gujarat :- 382255

12,27,507.75 NPA 11-Apr-21 Block No-16, Sarthak Residency, Nr- Railway Fatak, Bhavnagar 
Road, Botad Bhavnagar Road, Botad Botad Bhavnagar Gujarat :- 
364710

Bhupatbhai Naranbhai Chauhan 03100010986

670 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Shatrughan Vishnu Sharma Savita Shatrughan Sharma Himgiri Chs, B 26, Room No 1/1, Sector No 3, 
Sanpada,  Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400705

Himgiri Chs, B 26, Room No 1/1, Sector No 3, Sanpada,  Navi 
Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400705

58,22,496.16 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No.303, 3Rd Floor, B Wing, Parisparsh Swapnotsav, Nr Jain 
Mandir, Nr Jain Mandir, Shahapur, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421601

Shatrughan Vishnu Sharma 06900008944

671 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Krishnan Kutty Kt Parameswari  S No:13a Bangaru Layout Ramanuja Nagar, Singanallur 
Near Ngr School Back Side Coimbatore Coimbatore 
Tamil Nadu :- 641015

No:13a Bangaru Layout Ramanuja Nagar,singanallur Near 
Ngr School Back Side Coimbatore Coimbatore Tamil Nadu :- 
641015

29,35,789.85 NPA 07-Sep-21 Site No. 43 , Sf No. 336/2 ,Nallai Palayam Village & Town 
Panchayat Pollachi (tk) Coimbatore Tamil Nadu IN 641103

Krishnan Kutty Kt 00400008251

672 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Machindra Dnyandev Kale Poonam Machindra Kale Umarji Patel Nagar, Shivaji Chowk, Raigad Bazar, 
Post-shilphata,  Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

Umarji Patel Nagar, Shivaji Chowk, Raigad Bazar, Post-
shilphata,  Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 410203

49,78,238.37 NPA 01-Oct-18 Flat No 101, 1St Floor, Mount And River View Gardens, Near 
Balaji Complex,Khalapur,Raigad-410202

Machindra Dnyandev Kale 11300004570

673 Bengaluru - Yelahanka Karnataka Latha B Harsha  No. 106, 1st Main Road, 1st Cross, Prakash Nagar,  
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560021

No. 106, 1st Main Road, 1st Cross, Prakash Nagar,  Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560021

2,95,366.17 NPA 12-May-21 Site No. 28, Sy No. 38/2, Kenchanakuppe Village, Bidadi Hobli, 
Ramanagar Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560060

Latha B 15100000248

674 Nellore Andhra Pradesh Chandra Sekhar Bottikayala Rajeswari  Bottikayala H No.104, Ganganna Palem Village Balireddy Palem 
Post Vakadu Mandal, Nellore Dist Vakadu, Nellore 
Nellore Andhra Pradesh :- 524415

H No.104, Ganganna Palem Village Balireddy Palem Post 
Vakadu Mandal, Nellore Dist Vakadu, Nellore Nellore Andhra 
Pradesh :- 524415

61,96,673.23 NPA 01-Oct-19 Near Door No 4/591, Plot No 41, Survey No 1211-A1, 1215-1, 
Venkanapalem Panchayat Kota Mnadal,  Nellore Andhra 
Pradesh 524411

Chandra Sekhar Bottikayala 08800001633

675 Navi Mumbai - Belapur CBDMaharashtra Rohit Balakrishna Pawar Komal Uttam Karande Room No 69, Shiv Shakti Nagar, Behind New 
Municipal Chawl No 10, S.k.marg Dharavi Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400017

Room No 69, Shiv Shakti Nagar, Behind New Municipal Chawl
No 10, S.k.marg Dharavi Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400017

24,65,532.90 NPA 11-Apr-22 Flat No.403, 4Th Floor, Sheetal Chaya, Plot No.50 B & 51 A, Opp 
To Blue Dart Office Kamothe, Panvel Raigad Maharashtra :- 
410209

Rohit Balakrishna Pawar 01300007214

676 Puducherry Tamil Nadu Sivakumar R Navaneetham  R No:292, Pillayarkoil Street, Malamanakkudi, Near 
Pillaiyar Koil Bhuvanagiri Taluk Cuddalore Dist 
Cuddalore Tamil Nadu :- 608601

No:292, Pillayarkoil Street, Malamanakkudi, Bhuvanagiri, 
Cuddalore Dist Cuddalore Tamil Nadu :- 608601

6,34,015.02 NPA 09-Aug-21 R S No:85/10, New S No:85/10 B, Pilliyar Koil Street, 
Melamanakudi Village, Chidambaram Taluk, Cuddalore Tamil 
Nadu :- 608601

Sivakumar R 04900003173

677 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka J Lavanya G Lohit Kumar No 32, 7th Cross, 1st Main, Vinayaka Nagara, 
Adugudi, Next To Shanbhoga Clinic, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560030

No 32, 7th Cross, 1st Main, Vinayaka Nagara, Adugudi, Next 
To Shanbhoga Clinic, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560030

69,89,618.12 NPA 12-May-21 Site No 21, Bbmp No.40/10-21, 2Nd Cross  Layout, 
Kodichikkanahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore, Karnataka In
560076

J Lavanya 24800001449

678 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Naveenkumar R Ganga  Devi No 286, 10 Th Main, Nelagaurana Halli, Near 
Nagasandra Post Bangalore Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560073

No 286, 10 Th Main, Nelagaurana Halli, Near Nagasandra Post 
Bangalore Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560073

23,72,591.46 NPA 11-Apr-21 Site No 11,Sy No 117/7, 5 Nest Pearl, Yeshwantpura Village, 
Kasaba Hobli, Malur Taluk Kolar Karnataka In 563130

Naveenkumar R 24800001340

679 Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh Devendra Singh Rawat Rakhi  Rawat House No 1/5 6 Bataliyan S A F Colony Old Family 
Line Ranjhi Jabalpur Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh :- 
482001

House No 1/5 6 Bataliyan S A F Colony Old Family Line 
Ranjhi Jabalpur Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh :- 482001

22,98,719.02 NPA 15-Mar-17 Plot No. 24, Kh.no.17/1, Ph.no. 15/49 Sett. No. 302, R.n.m. 
Maharajpur Tehsil Panagar,mouza Jhurjhuru Jabalpur Jabalpur 
Madhya Pradesh 482001

Devendra Singh Rawat 08200005152

680 Navi Mumbai -Karjat Maharashtra Irfan Ahmed Hussain Gadwal Aasif Ahmed Gadwal Room No 432, Tata Nagar, Govandi West, Near Sunni 
Jama Masjid, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400043

Room No 432, Tata Nagar, Govandi West, Near Sunni Jama 
Masjid, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400043

37,93,490.76 NPA 10-Dec-21 Flat No.701, 7Th Floor, B Wing, Sapphire Bldg, Mukul Palm, 
Kamlakar Nagar, Ambernath West Dist. Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421501

Irfan Ahmed Hussain Gadwal 25100000582

681 Mumbai - Andheri Maharashtra Nagarjun Baburao Jawalkar Archana Shantaram Ahire 129, Indra Nagar, Lepora Street 60 Feet Road, Near St 
Xavier School Kothar Compound, Bhayander W 
Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401101

129, Indra Nagar, Lepora Street 60 Feet Road, Near St Xavier 
School Kothar Compound, Bhayander W Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401101

2,83,53,090.18 NPA 06-Oct-16 Bungalow No.2, Gr + 2 Floor, Silver Estate, New Mumbai Pune 
Highway Village - Dhavale Vangani East, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421505

Nagarjun Baburao Jawalkar 24100001193

682 Bengaluru - Kengeri Karnataka Gangadhar Krishnappa Krishna  Veni No:766, 1st Flr, 16th Main,14th Cross Ews Layout,btm 
2nd Stage, Near Police Station, Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560076

No:766, 1st Flr, 16th Main,14th Cross Ews Layout,btm 2nd 
Stage, Near Police Station, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 
560076

34,27,667.41 NPA 10-Dec-20 Site No.200, Sy No.46/12, 46/2, Sri Springs Layout Lingapura 
Village, Kasaba Hobli,Anekal Taluk Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 562106

Gangadhar Krishnappa 24700000919

683 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Geethashree Manjunatha Upadhya Manjunath Mudradi Upadhya 7/116 E 2 Sri Rakshamma, Halingeshwari Temple, 
Herga Parkala, Nr Parkala Bus Stop, Udupi Udupi 
Karnataka :- 576107

7/116 E( 2) Sri Rakshamma, Halingeshwari Temple, Herga 
Pparkala, Nr Parkala Bus Stop, Udupi Udupi Karnataka :- 
576107

1,39,52,672.84 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No 105 Gf G3 Wing,Chourasia Manor Phase-Ii, Sy 
No.73/2,73/3 & 73/5, Panathur Village, Varthur Hobl 
Bangalroe Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560037

Geethashree Manjunatha Upadhya 21400043922

684 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Prasanna Kumar S Shruthi  S 8/8, Kothnur J P Nagar 8th Phase, Renuka Yallmma 
Temple, Kothanur, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 
560078

818, J P Nagar 8th Phase, Renuka Yallmma Temple, Kothanur, 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560078

95,27,942.36 NPA 01-Dec-19 Site 2264/4528/6, Old 22/23, Kothanur Village, Ultarahalli Hbli, 
Bangalore South,Bangalore,Bengaluru-560078

Prasanna Kumar S 21400043908

685 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka H S Kumar H M Srinivasa 336 Kote, Hosakote, Near Aswarth Katte, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 562114

Shrinivasa Electrical Works, Hosakote, Near Aswarth Katte, 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 562114

50,95,300.16 NPA 01-Oct-19 Katha No 88/88/120, Siddarth Nagar, Hoskote Town, Hoskote 
Bengaluru Karnataka - 562114

H S Kumar 21400043626

686 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Nanjappa D Jayalakshmi  J 58 Gunashekar 1st A Main Road, Anjana Nagar 
Vishwa Nidam Magadi Road, Bangalore, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560091

58 Gunashekar 1st A Main Road, Anjana Nagar Vishwa Nidam 
Magadi Road, Bangalore, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 
560091

23,53,506.59 NPA 01-Sep-19 Site No 19 And 20 Survey No 121, Balijigagapade Village Nandi 
Hobli Chikballapur Tq Chikballapur Bengaluru Karnataka - 
562101

Nanjappa D 21400043466

687 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka V Gopala Krishna Sumathi  M No.259 -3, Near Chowdeshwari Temple, 
Nelagadharanahalli, Mob-9945041154 Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560073

No 2593, Near Chowdeshwari Temple, Nelagadaranahalli, 
Nagasandra Post Mob-9945041154 Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560073

99,56,210.66 NPA 01-Mar-18 Survey No 10/5,10/6, Site No 42, Dararahalli Village, 
Yashwanthpura, Hobli,,Bangalore,Bengaluru-560057

V Gopala Krishna 21400042754

688 Hyderabad - Himayat NagarTelangana Mahanathamatam Vijay Kumar 0 FLAT HOUSE NO :203 2-2-1074/6,BUILDING 
NAME: SRI KODANDARAMA NILAYAM,VILLAGE 
:BHAG AMBERPET    HYDERABAD Hyderabad 
Telangana :- 500013

0 29,77,202.16 NPA 12-May-22 PLOT NO. 1 PART , SECTOR. BAGH AMBERPET     
HYDERABAD Hyderabad Telangana :- 500013

Mahanathamatam Vijay Kumar 211HYB35357

689 Gandhidham Gujarat Anandkumar Gordhanbhai Sadhu Kamlaben Gordhandas Sadhu Plot No 131 D, Swami Narayan Nagar, Satapar Road 
Anjar Kachchh Gujarat :- 370110

Plot No 131 D, Swami Narayan Nagar, Satapar Road Anjar 
Kachchh Gujarat :- 370110

15,19,182.45 NPA 09-Jun-21 Plot No-200, R S No-11, Shree Swami Narayan Nagar, At- 
Ratatalav, Tal:- Anjar, Dist:- Kutch Anjar Kachchh Gujarat :- 
370110

Anandkumar Gordhanbhai Sadhu 27700000464

690 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Warish Razzak Khan Shabana Wasim Khan Kishan Nagar 3 Bhattwadi, Ganesh Chowk, Santosh 
Aprt, 2nd Floor, Room No 7 Wagle Est Thane West 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

Kishan Nagar 3 Bhattwadi, Ganesh Chowk, Santosh Aprt, 2nd 
Floor, Room No 7 Wagle Est Thane West Thane Maharashtra :- 
400604

36,30,020.69 NPA 09-Oct-21 Flat No.201,2Nd Floor, Bldg H Wing, Mirador Utsav, 
Vehloli,Vashind Vashind West Shahapur Thane Maharashtra :- 
421601

Warish Razzak Khan 14300002257

691 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Yogesh H Jha Rima Yogesh Jha Flat No 3, E Wing, Ground Flr , Pandu Hari Enclave, 
Phase 1, Rai Resi, Gaondevi Road Nagar, Tisgaon, 
Kalyan East Thane Maharashtra :- 421306

Flat No 3, E Wing, Ground Flr, Pandu Hari Enclave, Phase 1, 
Rai Resi, Gaondevi Road Nagar, Tisgaon, Kalyan East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421306

18,85,088.38 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No.304, 3Rd Floor, Bldg No.34, Poddar Navjeevan Phase 1, 
Near Atgaon Station, Atgaon(W), Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421601

Yogesh H Jha 14300002152

692 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Pintu Bijan Nath Suparna Pintu Nath Room No.102, Bldg No.18, Samruddhi Evergreens, 
Kalyan Karjat Rd, Badlapur, Joveli Thane Maharashtra 
:- 421503

Room No.102, Bldg No.18, Samruddhi Evergreens, Kalyan 
Karjat Rd, Badlapur, Joveli Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

61,43,779.54 NPA 01-Nov-16 Flat No.202, 2Nd Floor, Building No.127 Samruddhi Evergreens, 
Badlapur Vangni Road, Sape Village, Badlapur East Thane 
Maharashtra;-421503

Pintu Bijan Nath 14300003104

693 Kota Rajasthan Pinju Bheel Leela Pinju Bheel 132 Kv G.s.s Hemada, Teh- Pirawa Jhalawar Jhalawar 
Rajasthan :- 326513

132 Kv G.s.s Hemada, Teh- Pirawa Jhalawar Jhalawar 
Rajasthan :- 326513

16,93,857.04 NPA 29-Jan-18 Plot No. 57, Shri Vrindavan Vihar Colony, Sector B, Near 
Thermal, Vill Singhaniya, Tehsil Jhalarapatan, District Jhalawar 
(Rajasthan) 326 001

Pinju Bheel 05700004022

694 Kota Rajasthan Arif Mohammad Mohammed  Naved Khalil Bhai Ka Makan Purani Jail Road Near Ice 
Factory Jhalawar Jhalawar Rajasthan :- 326001

Khalil Bhai Ka Makan Purani Jail Road Near Ice Factory 
Jhalawar Jhalawar Rajasthan :- 326001

18,17,950.70 NPA 29-Jan-18 Plot No.b-29 Viswakarma Nagar , Near Thermal Vill. 
Singhaniya Jhalawar Jhalawar Rajasthan 326001

Arif Mohammad 05700004023

695 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Vishal Tandon Pooja  Tandon Neera Nagar, Panchampurwa Naipalapur, Sitapur 
Near Shiv Temple Sitapur Sitapur Uttar Pradesh :- 
261001

Neera Nagar, Panchampurwa Naipalapur, Sitapur Near Shiv 
Temple Sitapur Sitapur Uttar Pradesh :- 261001

42,70,233.16 NPA 10-Mar-20 Plot No217Part Of Khasra No948-953,960- 965,994,995,997,1001-
23-25-29-31-32 Moh.Gurunanak Colony Panchwati Sitapur 
Sitapur Uttar Pradesh :- 261001

Vishal Tandon 19300042173

696 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Geeta Rohira Tushar  Rohira No 177/44 Ch, Zameer Mension, B N Verma Road, 
Opp Gulmarg Hotel, Lucknow Lucknow Uttar 
Pradesh :- 226018

No 177/44 Ch, Zameer Mension, B N Verma Road, Opp 
Gulmarg Hotel, Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226018

88,21,213.01 NPA 01-Feb-20 Plot No A-3 Part Of Khasra No 106, Vill- Deoria , Pargana & 
Teshil Lucknow-226020

Geeta Rohira 19300042701

697 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Shiv Kumar Saxena Preeti  Saxena H No 11/12, Vikas Nagar,  Lucknow Lucknow Uttar 
Pradesh :- 226022

H No 11/12, Vikas Nagar,  Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 
226022

85,00,588.07 NPA 01-Feb-20 Plot On Part Of Kha No 163,  Std Vill Navikot Nandana Pargana 
Mahona Tehsil, Bkt Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh In 226020

Shiv Kumar Saxena 19300044655

698 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Satyaprakash Laxminarayan Shailkumari S Dwivedi H No 5b/b44, Vrindavan Colony, Telibagh, Raibareli 
Rd, Ignou, Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226004

H No 5b/b44, Vrindavan Colony, Telibagh, Raibareli Rd, 
Ignou, Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226004

44,81,303.32 NPA 01-Dec-18 Plot On Part Of Khasra No.23, Sa Ibrahimpur Ward, Ibrahimpur 
Pargna Bijnore Tehsil Sarojninagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh In 
226002

Satyaprakash Laxminarayan 19300042870

699 Chandigarh - Elante Punjab Raj Karishan Bunty  Mehra H No 176 E, Saini Vihar, Phase 1 Baltana, Mohali 
Mohali Punjab :- 140603

H No 176 E, Saini Vihar, Phase 1 Baltana, Mohali Mohali 
Punjab :- 140603

9,82,402.06 NPA 04-Apr-20 Plot No. 264 Modern Complex, Dappar Lalru Mohali, Punjab In 
140506.

Raj Karishan 19100042212

700 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Harunbhai Shantilal Rathod Vanitaben Harunbhai Rathod 39, Ghanshyam Park, B/h Dhiraj Housing, Khokhara, 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380008

39, Ghanshyam Park, B/h Dhiraj Housing, Khokhara, 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380008

11,91,099.79 NPA 09-Jun-21 Plot No-199, Block No-223, Siddhi Residency, B/S- Sayan Sugar 
Factory, At- Kareli Gam, Tal:- Olpad, Surat Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
395003

Harunbhai Shantilal Rathod 03100011767

701 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Umashankar Lakshaman Kushwaha Johaniya Lakshaman Kushwaha 16 Hanuman Nagar No , 2 B/h Shri Ramna , 
Bachubhai Nu Kuwa,vatva , Ahmedabvad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382440

16 Hanuman Nagar No , 2 B/h Shri Ramna , Bachubhai Nu 
Kuwa,vatva , Ahmedabvad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382440

28,49,945.27 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No- A/604, Roop Avenue, Opp- Bachhu Nagar, Nr- 100 Ft 
Road, Vatva, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382440

Umashankar Lakshaman Kushwaha 03100011277

702 Jodhpur Rajasthan Parvej Khan Husanaara Parvej Khan Sipaiyo Ka Mohalla, Padru Road, Padru Road, Siwana 
Barmer Rajasthan :- 344044

Sipaiyo Ka Mohalla, Padru Road, Padru Road, Siwana Barmer 
Rajasthan :- 344044

27,27,757.11 NPA 01-Sep-18 Khasara No 2300/383, Block J, Plot No 18, Gurudev Nagar, 
Siwana,Siwana,Barmer-344044

Parvej Khan 04700004408

703 Vadodara Gujarat Ranjeetkumar Harishankar Singh Arvind Harishankar Singh House No. A-05 Nalanda Society, Near  Jalaram 
Mandir, Ankleshwar Bharuch Gujarat :- 393001

House No A-05, Nalanda Society, Near  Jalaram Mandir, 
Ankleshwar Bharuch Gujarat :- 393001

14,96,177.22 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No.205, 2Nd Floor Madhulika Residency Near Padmavi Salt 
Factory Anklweshwar Bharuch Gujarat :- 393001

Ranjeetkumar Harishankar Singh 01800006263

704 Warangal Telangana Veerender Guguloth Jarupula  Neela H No 7 1 125 Apt No 7, Bank Towers Sai Nagar, 
Warangal, Balasamudram Warangal Telangana :- 
506002

H No 7 1 125 Apt No 7, Bank Towers Sai Nagar, Warangal, 
Balasamudram Warangal Telangana :- 506002

55,46,754.58 NPA 10-Dec-21 Open Plot In Sy.No.1018, Tngos Colony Madikonda, Kazipet 
Near Canara Bank Warangal Warangal Telangana :- 506142

Veerender Guguloth 16800001110

705 Warangal Telangana Shaboddin Shek Fathimabegam  Shaik H No 1-24, Nekkonda Mandal , Bollikonda Village,  
Warangal Warangal Telangana :- 506122

H No 1-24, Nekkonda Mandal , Bollikonda Village,  Warangal 
Warangal Telangana :- 506122

49,58,866.71 NPA 09-Jan-21 Sy.No.233, Maduranagar Colony Road No.3, Enumamula 
Revenue Vill Hanamkonda, Warangal Warangal Telangana :- 
506013

Shaboddin Shek 16800001374



706 Mehsana Gujarat Kaushik D Solanki Hansaben Kaushikkumar Solanki C 704, Parivar Flat, Ghar Ho To Aisa Comapny,  
Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 363002

C 704, Parivar Flat, Ghar Ho To Aisa Comapny,  
Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 363002

17,62,521.10 NPA 01-Feb-20 Block C Wing, Flat No 704, 7Th Floor, Parivar Apartment, Ghar 
Ho Ot Aisa Compound, Nr Kamal Derasar, Wadhwan 
Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat 363002

Kaushik D Solanki 16700001875

707 Hosur Karnataka Jerald William P Elizabeth  P #1661,3rd Cross B D A Near Bda Complex Austin 
Town, Vivek Nagar Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 
560047

#1661,3rd Cross B D A Near Bda Complex Austin Town, Vivek 
Nagar Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560047

34,86,633.24 NPA 12-May-21 Site No. 31, S.no. 14/1 Musandra Village, Kasaba Hobli 
Musandra Village, Dodballapura Bangalore Rural Karnataka IN 
561203

Jerald William P 11800001889

708 Tumkur Karnataka Santosh Kumar S Sangeetha Y N C/o Shekaraiah, No. 191, Sri Chowdeshwari Nilaya, 
Pvc Convent Road,channasandra, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560067

C/o Shekaraiah, No. 191, Sri Chowdeshwari Nilaya, Pvc 
Convent Road,channasandra, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :
560067

11,88,889.80 NPA 09-Aug-21 Site No. 53, Ward No. 1, Antharasanahalli Layout Tumkuru, 
Tumkur Tumakuru Karnataka :- 572101

Santosh Kumar S 17100000127

709 Hyderabad - Himayat NagarTelangana Phani Bhargavi Gaddam Narender  Gaddam H.no.11-9-47(old), 9-47 (new) Laxmi Nagar Colony, 
Road.no.1 Kothapet Hyderabad Hyderabad Telangana
:- 500035

H.no.11-9-47(old), 9-47 (new) Laxmi Nagar Colony, Road.no.1 
Kothapet Hyderabad Hyderabad Telangana :- 500035

9,43,420.00 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No S1, Second Floor, Block - B S V R Colony, Plot No : 22 & 
23 Nadergul, Saroornagar Mandal. Greater Hyderabad.  
Telangana :- 500035

Phani Bhargavi Gaddam 00700011612

710 Hyderabad - Himayat NagarTelangana Anand Kumar Jangam Shivajyothi  Jangam H No 2-2-647/77/ G, Srinivasa Nagar Colony, 
Baghamberpet, Amberpet Hyderabad Hyderabad 
Telangana :- 500013

H No 2-2-647/77/ G, Srinivasa Nagar Colony, Baghamberpet, 
Amberpet Hyderabad Hyderabad Telangana :- 500013

4,77,913.62 NPA 27-Mar-18 Part And Parcel Plot No 68 Hmda Layout Sy Nos 717 Part,718 
Part And 723 Part Divyanagar Korremul Village 
Ghatkesar,hyderabad Hyderabad Telangana 500025

Anand Kumar Jangam 00700011616

711 Mumbai - Boisar Maharashtra Prashant Bhimrao Patwardhan Bhimrao Dattatray Patwardhan 304, Ratan 6, Phase 4, Gaurav Sankalp Mira 
Bhayander Road, Mira Road East, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

304, Ratan 6, Phase 4, Gaurav Sankalp Mira Bhayander Road, 
Mira Road East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

8,28,145.18 NPA 01-Feb-20 Unit No. A - 191 & 192, Sathya Nagar, Village, Rani Shigaon 
(Nevale), Near Police Colony, Boisar -W Boisar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401502

Prashant Bhimrao Patwardhan 11400000662

712 Mumbai - Boisar Maharashtra Ashutosh Mishra Anjali Ashutosh Mishra A/4, Flat No 11, Krishan Sudama Bldg, Krishana 
Nagar, Nr Yadav Kirana, Boisar, Boisar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401501

A/4, Flat No 11, Krishan Sudama Bldg, Krishana Nagar, Nr 
Yadav Kirana, Boisar, Boisar Thane Maharashtra :- 401501

51,61,909.20 NPA 01-Jul-18 F No. 02 & 03, Grd Floor, Pushpa Kunj, Katkar Pada Road, 
Ganesh Nagar, Near Raghuvanshi Hotel,,Boisar West, 
Palghar,Thane-401501,Maharashtra.

Ashutosh Mishra 11400003086

713 Kochi Kerala Greenvalley Multithemepark And 
Convention Centre

Mohanachandran Kodiyatt Raghavan Pillai Xii/623-a T B Junction Parakode Adoor 
Pathanamthitta Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 691554

Makari Arukalickal West Adoor P O Pathanamthitta 
Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 691523

4,82,75,543.35 NPA 09-Jan-21 Re Sy No. 62/10,65/14, 65/15, 65/18,.. Ezhamkulam Village 
Adoor Taluk Pathanamthitta District Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 
691523

Greenvalley Multithemepark And Conven00300011351

714 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Bina Khayliram Joshi Nitin  Jadhav A / 702 , 703 , Sarala Garden , 28 , Nehru Road , 
Vakola Opp State Bank Of Indida Santacruz East 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400055

A / 702 , 703 , Sarala Garden , 28 , Nehru Road , Vakola Opp 
State Bank Of Indida Santacruz East Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400055

4,93,38,074.04 NPA 04-Oct-20 Flat No. 0302, Tower W-15, Ten Bkc Zone C, Opp Mhada, N 
Dharmadhikari Road Mig Colony, Gandhi Nagar, Mumbai 
Maharashtra In 400051

Bina Khayliram Joshi 09100004352

715 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Rama Krishnaraju Vegiraju Naga Valli  Vegiraju D No 7-44-2/1, Sathyavathi Nagar, Tadepalligudem 
West Godavari West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534101

D No 7-44-2/1, Sathyavathi Nagar, Tadepalligudem, West 
Godavari West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534101

16,64,305.21 NPA 09-Oct-23 All The piece and Parcel of the Property having an extent :- Plot 
No-12,Ss Venturesphase-5,Timmapuara Village, Near Virrd 
Trust Hospital, Dwaraka Tirumala Mandal, West Godavari 
Andhra Pradesh :- 534426 Boundaries As :- North :  Plot no : 11 
South : Plot no : 13East : Plot no : 27 West :road

Rama Krishnaraju Vegiraju 06600002645

716 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Lalitha Chollangi Venkata Ramana Murthy Chollangi Dno:16-5-15 Shriram Nagar Baji Street Rajahmundry 
East Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 533103

Dno:16-5-15 Shriram Nagar Baji Street Rajahmundry East 
Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 533103

44,24,382.06 NPA 09-Oct-21 D no.16-03-3/2 , sy no.30/part sri ram nagar , nr paper mill , 
Rajahhundry East Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 533103

Lalitha Chollangi 06600002463

717 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Gangeswararao Velaga Ratnam  Velaga D No 4-151-21/3, Weakers Colony, Tadepalligudem 
Near Gayathri Temple, Tadepalligudem West 
Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534101

D No 1-151-21/3 Weakers Colony, Tadepalligudem Near 
Gayathri Temple, Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra 
Pradesh :- 534101

57,66,226.37 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No 33,34 & 35 ,S S Ventures Phase-4 Rallagunta( V ) & 
Dwaraka Tirumala (Md) Near St.Xavier English Medium 
Dwaraka Tirumala West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534426

Gangeswararao Velaga 06600002501

718 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Rajesh Eagala Vasavi Devi  Eagala H No 2/1/46, K N Road, Opp Firestation, 
Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534101

H No 2/1/46, K N Road, Opp Firestation, Tadepalligudem 
West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534101

62,89,303.88 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No-01,Ss Venturesphase-5,Timmapuara Village,Near Virrd 
Trust Hospital, Dwaraka Tirumala Mandal Dwarakatirumala 
West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534426

Rajesh Eagala 06600002621

719 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Adilakshmi Beta Srinivasa Rao  Beta D No 10-37-30, Bhagyalakshmi Peta, Back Side 
Jayalakshmi Theater, Tadepalligudem West Godavari 
Andhra Pradesh :- 534102

D No 10-37-30, Bhagya Lakshmi Peta, Back Side Jayalakshmi 
Theater, Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534102

26,84,055.49 NPA 09-Jan-21 Plot no-31,SS VenturesPhase-5,Timmapuara village,Near Virrd 
Trust Hospital, Dwaraka Tirumala Mandal Dwarakatriumala 
West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534426

Adilakshmi Beta 06600002609

720 Rajahmundry Telangana Padma Kumar Aitha D N N Priyadarsini  Cheerla Lig 463, 2nd Floor, Road No 03, Kphb Colony, Nr 
Sivalaya Temple, Hyderabad Rangareddi Telangana :- 
500072

Lig 463, 2nd Floor, Road No 03, Kphb Colony, Nr Sivalaya 
Temple, Hyderabad Rangareddi Telangana :- 500072

57,80,902.48 NPA 09-Jan-21 All The piece and Parcel of the Property having an extent :- Plot 
No:26, 27, 28, S S Ventures Phase-5 Timmapuram (V),Near Virrd 
Trust Hospital Dwaraka Tirumala Mandal Dwaraka Tirumala 
West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534426 Boundaries As :- 
North :  Plot No : 28 South : Plot no :25East : Road West :Plot No 
: 11 (P),12,13

Padma Kumar Aitha 06600002726

721 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Sree Charan Dusi Asha  Turaga 1700, Willard, Dr Mckinney, Texas, Zipcode 75070, 
Texas Not Applicable Not Applicable :-       

1700, Willard, Dr Mckinney, Texas, Zipcode 75070, Texas Not 
Applicable Not Applicable :-       

1,30,49,241.57 NPA 01-Jan-20 Near Door No. 3/115,Near Panchayathi office,,Satrampadu, 
Village,Eluru Mandal West Godavari District Eluru West 
Godavari Andhra Pradesh - 534002

Sree Charan Dusi 06600002456

722 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Dhanalakshmi Yenikepalli Giriraju  Yenikepalli H No 8-130, Iti Road, Denduluru Mandalam, 
Somavarappadu West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534450

H No 8-130, Iti Road, Denduluru Mandalam, Somavarappadu 
West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534450

19,14,583.62 NPA 01-Apr-19 Plot no:107, Phase-2, Highway city Kokkirapadu GP Pedapadu 
Mandal Eluru,
Opp Ramachandra College Eluru rural West Godavari Andhra 
Pradesh 534007

Dhanalakshmi Yenikepalli 06600002419

723 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Maddala Steels And Granites Trimurthulu  Maddala Dno:10-29-9a Bhagya Lakshmi Peta Tadepalligudem 
Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534102

Dno:2-26/1 Pallapu Street Bommidi Bommidi West Godavari 
Andhra Pradesh :- 534102

1,46,90,022.70 NPA 01-Apr-19 D.No. 10-37-9 Bhagyalakshmi peta Ward 
No.19,Tadepalligudem,West Godavari-534102

Maddala Steels And Granites 06600002213

724 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh Venkata Swamy Goud Soma Durgamma  E H. No.40-167-1, Bangaru Peta, Near Hanuman 
Temple, Kurnool Kurnool Andhra Pradesh :- 518002

H.no.40-167-1 Bangaru Peta Near Hanuman Temple Kurnool 
Kurnool Andhra Pradesh :- 518002

21,90,977.82 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No 006 & Gf, A2 Block Mayuri Paradise Apartments 
Nannur Village Kurnool  Andhra Pradesh :- 518002

Venkata Swamy Goud Soma 11600001924

725 Sangareddy Telangana Ravi Lingarajappa Shwetha  A J Flat No 1, Anjana Enclave, Plot No 40, Nizampet, 
Near Hanuman Temple, Nizampet Rangareddi 
Telangana :- 500090

Flat No 1, Anjana Enclave, Plot No 40, Nizampet, Near 
Hanuman Temple, Nizampet Rangareddi Telangana :- 500090

1,23,79,594.52 NPA 06-Mar-18 Near D. No. 4-413, Plot No: 146 F.c. Colony, Near Water Tank 
Ramanayyapeta Village & Pancha,Kakinada Mandal, 
E.g.dt.,,East Godavari-533201

Ravi Lingarajappa 11500001711

726 Mumbai - Boisar Maharashtra Dipesh Umesh Panchal Kavita Umesh Panchal 408, Floor 4, Plot 11/116, A 2, Shaikh Mishree Road, 
Wadala Fire Brigade Antophill, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400037

408, Floor 4, Plot 11/116, A 2, Shaikh Mishree Road, Wadala 
Fire Brigade Antophill, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400037

32,20,987.87 NPA 01-Feb-20 F No. 401, 4Th Flr, Type D1, Bldg No. 05 Purva, Nine Star 
Residency, Pandit Pada Makane, Tembi Koda Road Saphale 
West, Palghar Thane Maharashtra - 401502

Dipesh Umesh Panchal 11400003529

727 Hyderabad - Himayat NagarTelangana Amith Singh Sarjeet Sarjeet Singh  Raghbir 4123 Rockinghama Dr Troy Michigan 48085 United 
States Michigan Not Applicable Not Applicable :-       

1-9-56/1, Temple Alwal Near Venkateshwara Temple K P 
Colony Alwal Secunderabad Hyderabad Telangana :- 500010

1,23,73,848.04 NPA 30-Sep-20 All that the Residential House Bearing No.1-24-414/5,(Old 
No.24-50/6), on Plot No.6, in Survey No.281, Admeasuring 280 
Sq.Yrds, Situated at Laxmi Nagar, Venkatapuram, Alwal 
Village, Malkajgiri Mandal, Medchal Malkajgiri District, 
Telanagana and bounded by

Amith Singh Sarjeet 12600003799

728 Gurugram - MG Road Delhi Rajender Kumar Rajan  Kumar H.no-c-3/151,first Floor K.no-15/10 Mahavir Enclave 
New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110045

H.no-c-3/151,1st Floor K.no-15/10 Mahavir Enclave New Delhi
New Delhi Delhi :- 110045

27,00,198.91 NPA 11-Apr-21 Rz-i-150, 3rd Flr(with Roof Right Rhs) NA Kh No-16/15/1,2, 
Village Mirzapur Kh No-16/15/1,2, Village Mirzapur Mahavir 
Enclave South West Delhi Delhi IN 110045

Rajender Kumar 19600043346

729 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Chhaya Mahadev Morde Vikram  Nighot Flat No.303, 03rd Floor, B Wing, Rajani Bhosale 
Nagar, Ganpati Mandir, Badlapur Badlapur  east 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

B 19 Ashtvinayak Society, 90 Ft Road, Lal Bahadur Shasrtri 
Nagar, Sakinaka, Behind D Souza Bldg, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400072

45,26,440.09 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No 303 3rd Floor, B Wing RAJANI APT, BHOSALE 
NAGAR NEAR GANPATI MANDIR Badlapur(E) Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421503

Chhaya Mahadev Morde 04500007958

730 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Santosh P Mali Manisha Santosh Mali Room No 2, Keni House, June Mulund West, Above H 
P Gas, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400080

Room No 2, Keni House, June Mulund West, Above H P Gas, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400080

47,88,474.34 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 704, 7Th Floor, A Wing Sanskruti Residency, Near 
Krishna Estate Hendrepada, Badlapur West, Thane Maharashtra 
:- 421504

Santosh P Mali 04500008280

731 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Ramesh Kumar Mittal Anand  Kumar House No 20, 1st Floor, Gali No 1, Gautam Colony, 
Narela, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110040

House No 20, 1st Floor, Gali No 1, Gautam Colony, Narela, 
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110040

1,18,26,092.42 NPA 30-Sep-20 Property No. 28 & 29 Khasra No. 317 Swatantra Nagar, Narela, 
New Delhi PIN 110040

Ramesh Kumar Mittal 13100002536

732 Kanpur Uttar Pradesh Sujeet Kumar Manju  Kumari H. No. 352 Rana Pratap Nagar Vinayakpur Keshav 
Puram, Kalyanpur Near- Ramesh Ataa Chakki 
Kanpur Kanpur Urban Uttar Pradesh :- 208017

Gram Khalagram Post Hathooma, Antapur Sikandra Kanpur 
Kanpur Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 209301

11,09,643.00 NPA 01-Nov-19 Pvt Plot No 76 Part Of Arazi No 337 Tikrakanpur Kanpur Urban 
Uttar Pradesh - 208017

Sujeet Kumar 24000001475

733 Moradabad Uttar Pradesh Mohan Sharma Aanchal  Sharma Sector 2/482, Budhi Vihar, Avas Vikas  Moradabad 
Moradabad Uttar Pradesh :- 244001

Sector 2/482, Budhi Vihar, Avas Vikas  Moradabad 
Moradabad Uttar Pradesh :- 244001

16,44,438.58 NPA 09-Aug-22 A Plot No.9B/631, Mannya Kashiram Nagar Majhola Yojna-04, 
Part-2, Sector-9B Avas Vikas Parishad Moradabad Uttar Pradesh 
:- 244001

Mohan Sharma 29300000498

734 Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh Mohd Ashraf Shahanoor  Bano Phatoothpur, Uparhar, Balraj Nagar, Rudrapur,  
Allahabad Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 229412

Fatoohpur, Uparhar, Atrampur Urf Nawabganj,  Allahabad 
Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 229412

32,79,687.88 NPA 11-Apr-21 Kashipur Uparhar Behind Kendranchal Colony Allahabad 
Allahabad Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 211012

Mohd Ashraf 29400000845

735 Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh Rajesh Kumar Verma Sushma  Verma House No 884 C, Gram New Mal Godam, Railway 
Colony, Leader Road, Allahabad Allahabad Uttar 
Pradesh :- 211001

House No 884 C, Gram New Mal Godam, Railway Colony, 
Leader Road, Allahabad Allahabad Uttar Pradesh :- 211001

57,22,979.88 NPA 01-Nov-18 Arazi No 672, Mauja Devghat Pargana & Tehsil 
Sadar,Allahabad,Allahabad-211012

Rajesh Kumar Verma 29400000559

736 Rajkot Gujarat Kajalben Bhupatbhai Asodariya Bhupatbhai Ravjibhai Asodariya Ramgadh Plot, Chanaka Road,  Bhesan Junagadh 
Gujarat :- 362020

Ramgadh Plot, Chanaka Road,  Bhesan Junagadh Gujarat :- 
362020

40,58,727.12 NPA 09-Jun-21 R.S.No.284/1/P5, Plot No. 5 Paiki Block4 Akasardham Society, 
Nr. Thummar Wadi. Bhesan, Dist. Junagadh Bhesan Junagadh 
Gujarat :- 362020

Kajalben Bhupatbhai Asodariya 06400008363

737 Rajkot Gujarat Ankur Harshadbhai Padshala Hrusikaben Harshadbhai Padshala Khodiyar, Mangla Road, 18 Vijay Plot, Rajkot,  Rajkot 
Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

Swaminarayan Nivas, H No 111, Pahel Paramansa Road, 
Hemal Bhavan,  Hemal Amreli Gujarat :- 365545

46,11,064.85 NPA 01-Jun-19 Plot No. 163, , Kumkum Bungalows Nr. Swarg Residency,Olpad 
-Sayan Road Nr. Ubi Bank,Sandhier Surat Surat Gujarat 395008

Ankur Harshadbhai Padshala 06400007993

738 Mumbai - Bandra Kerala Asokan Karikam Poikayil Mercy Jayan Vijay Mundamala Po Pathanamthitta, Puramattam  
Puramattam Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 689543

Flat No C 309, C Wing, Athala Pada, Varangada, Boisar E,  
Boisar Thane Maharashtra :- 401501

24,96,121.94 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 10, 3Rd Floor, D Wing, Talpade Blocks, Boisar Manor 
Highway, Village Varangade, Athale Pada Boisar East, Palghar 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401501

Asokan Karikam Poikayil 05000034795

739 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Riya Hitesh Kotak Hitesh  Kotak A 1401, Sheth Heights, Behind Ashish Theatre, R C 
Marg, Chembur, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400074

A 1401, Sheth Heights, Behind Ashish Theatre, R C Marg, 
Chembur, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400074

1,70,79,361.26 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No.2703, 27th Flr, Tower 4, Wing A, NA Lodha Enchante, 
Eastern Freeway Lodha Enchante, Eastern Freeway Sewri 
Chembur Road, Near Imax Mumbai Maharashtra IN 400022

Riya Hitesh Kotak 05000034574

740 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Vikas Arjun Sable Supriya Vikas Sable Kisan Pagi Chawl, Ghodbunder Road, Nr Jain Mandir 
Chitalsar Manpada, Nr Sandazbaug, Thane West 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400607

Kisan Pagi Chawl, Ghodbunder Road, Nr Jain Mandir 
Chitalsar Manpada, Nr Sandazbaug, Thane West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400607

1,01,98,596.34 NPA 01-Jan-19 Flat No 703, 7Th Flr, Bldg No A, Ace Square, Nr Hypercity Mall, 
Off Gb Road, Kasarvadavali, Thane West Thane Maharashtra - 
400601

Vikas Arjun Sable 20600041479

741 Kota Rajasthan Bhawani Shankar Guddi Bai W O Bhawani Shanker S/o Babu Lal Ward No. 3, Shiv Nagar Modak Village, 
Aditya Nagar Kota Kota Rajasthan :- 326520

589 Jyoti Bal Vidhya Mandir Modak Village Kota Kota 
Rajasthan :- 326520

7,47,876.83 NPA 23-Apr-18 Plot No. B-30 Viswakarma Nagar , Vill. Singhaniya Near 
Thermal Power Plant,Jhalawar,Jhalawar-326001,Rajasthan.

Bhawani Shankar 05700001616



742 Kota Rajasthan Sunil Kumar Meghwal Mamta Bai Meghwal C/o Mohan Lal Meena P-8, Suryanagar Colony  Sawai 
Madhopur Sawaimadhopur Rajasthan :- 322001

C/o Mohan Lal Meena P-8, Suryanagar Colony  Sawai 
Madhopur Sawaimadhopur Rajasthan :- 322001

14,18,216.07 NPA 01-Nov-19 Plot No. 52 Shri Vrindavan Vihar , Sec-b Near Thermal Power 
Plant,Jhalrapatan,Jhalawar-326001

Sunil Kumar Meghwal 05700002081

743 Shivamoga Karnataka Devananda H D Shylaja B S Banashankari Street Issur Post  Shikaripura 
Shivamoga Karnataka :- 577236

W/o Devananda H D Banashankari Street Issur Post 
Shikaripura Shivamoga Karnataka :- 577236

13,06,168.83 NPA 09-Aug-12 Khatha No.414/415 Issur Grama Panchyath Issur Anjanapura 
Hobli Shikaripura Shivamoga Karnataka :- 577236

Devananda H D 02800002883

744 Hyderabad - A S Rao Nagar Telangana Sai Rishool Sudalaimani Girish Raju  Sudalaimani Flat No.303, Siri Heights Apts, Budvel, Rajendra 
Nagar, Near Gateway High School, Hyderabad 
Hyderabad Telangana :- 500030

Flat No.303, Siri Heights Apts, Budvel, Rajendra Nagar, Nr 
Gateway Internatinal School Hyderabad Hyderabad Telangana 
:- 500030

44,91,611.42 NPA 04-Aug-19 House On P No.10, Ground Floor Karthikeya Avenues, S 
Nos.431 & 432 Budwel Vi, Rajendra Nagar Mand Hyderabad 
Hyderabad Telangana :- 500030

Sai Rishool Sudalaimani 18600000858

745 Haldwani Uttarakhand Sushil Kumar Rekha  Devi H.no. 50 Kochiyar, Dhumakot Near Inter College 
Pauri Garhwal Pauri Uttaranchal :- 246155

H.no. 50 Kochiyar, Dhumakot Near Inter College Pauri 
Garhwal Pauri Uttaranchal :- 246155

23,10,853.29 NPA 09-Jan-21 Part Of Khasra No. 306, Min Village Kachnalgaji, Kashipur 
Udhamsinghnagar Uttaranchal :- 244713

Sushil Kumar 15000002432

746 Vadodara Gujarat Abdul Motleb Mohammad Fakhir Julikhanam Abdul Motleb Fakir Room No. 202, Gulnar Society, Near Unity School, 
Station Road, Ankleshwar Bharuch Gujarat :- 393001

Room No. 202, Gulnar Society, Near Unity School, Station 
Road, Ankleshwar Bharuch Gujarat :- 393001

18,50,295.08 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. E-402, Star Avenue, Hansot Road, Ankleshwar 
Ankleshwar Bharuch Gujarat :- 393001

Abdul Motleb Mohammad Fakhir 01800007019

747 Vadodara Gujarat Chanda Hitesh Muley Hitesh Sureshbhai Muley Laxmi Sadan Building, 3rd Floor, Navgariya Mohalla, 
Wadi, Near Rangmanal, Vadodara Vadodara Gujarat :-
390017

Laxmi Sadan Building, 3rd Floor, Navgariya Mohalla, Wadi, 
Near Rangmanal, Vadodara Vadodara Gujarat :- 390017

7,67,237.30 NPA 10-Dec-20 3Rd Floor, Laxmi Sadan Ambikasadan Building,Navgariya 
Mohalla, Rangmahol, Wadi Vadodara Vadodara Gujarat :- 
390017

Chanda Hitesh Muley 01800007635

748 Vadodara Gujarat Mahendra Bhaurao Golait Vanita Mahendra Golait Room No 4271, Damni Jhapa Killa Pardi, B/h 
Mohandayal Hospital, Valsad Valsad Gujarat :- 
396125

Room No-4271, Damni Jhapa Killa Pardi, B/h Mohandayal 
Hospital, Valsad Valsad Gujarat :- 396125

11,37,933.80 NPA 01-Oct-18 Flat No, 304, Saurastra Darshan Apartment Sulabh Nagar,Kill 
Pardi,Valsad,Valsad-396125

Mahendra Bhaurao Golait 01800007586

749 Udaipur Rajasthan Vikram Singh Sarangdevot Yashoda  Kunwar Seth Ji Ki Kundal Fatehpur Udaipur Udaipur Udaipur 
Rajasthan :- 313001

Seth Ji Ki Kundal Fatehpur Udaipur Udaipur Udaipur 
Rajasthan :- 313001

39,84,752.62 NPA 10-Jul-22 Plot No. 4 And 5 Rev Village Piparda, Khasra No. 670,671 
Rajsamand Rajsamand Udaipur Rajasthan :- 313324

Vikram Singh Sarangdevot 15300002651

750 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Wesley George Sangamalla Sheebharani Wesley Sangamalla Room No.-004,  Ground Floor, Beside  i D B I Bank, 
Ambernath East Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

Room No.-004, Ground Floor, Beside  I D B I Bank, Ambernath 
East Ambernath Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

16,62,933.05 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No.-002 Gr Floor Wing A-4, Panvelkar Homes,Near 
Bhavani Chowk Kohoj Khuntovali Ambernath West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421501

Wesley George Sangamalla 06900002601

751 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Sanjeet Dharmveer Mall Chiranjeev Dharamveer Mall Kailash Nagar, Saki Vihar Road, Paspoli Village, 
Powai Garden, Powai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra 
:- 400087

Kailash Nagar, Saki Vihar Road, Paspoli Village, Powai 
Garden, Powai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400087

31,87,673.59 NPA 19-May-18 Flat No. 204/ B, 2Nd Floor, Usha Kiran Residency, Kharwai 
Village,Badlapur East,Thane-421504

Sanjeet Dharmveer Mall 06900002191

752 Mumbai  - Vasai West Maharashtra Munnalal Badhu Gupta Reena  Munnalal Shop No-12, S No-01, Hissa No-03, Avduth Apt, 
Moregoan, V.s. Accadamy Schl Nallasopara Palghar 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

Shop No-12, S No-01, Hissa No-03, Avduth Apt, Moregoan, 
V.s. Accadamy Schl Nallasopara Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 
401209

8,91,832.44 NPA 11-May-20 Flat No.303, 3Rd Floor, Wing B, Sai Drushti Apt, Near U S 
English School Ostwal Nagari, Nallasopara East Thane 
Maharashtra - 401209

Munnalal Badhu Gupta 02500011279

753 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Pradeep J Javaregowda  N 45/56, 3rd Main 10th Cross, Citb Colony, Nr Mahadev 
School, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560026

45/56, 3rd Main 10th Cross, Citb Colony, Nr Mahadev School, 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560026

38,08,727.16 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No 47, Pragna Homeland Thandrammadahli Village, 
Kasaba Hobli, Chikkaballapura Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka 
:- 560026

Pradeep J 21500043621

754 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Lakshmipathi K Shwetha  S 358, 1st Floor, 6th Cross, Nr Thri Nethra Circle, 
Mysore Maysuru Karnataka :- 570002

358, 1st Floor, 6th Cross, Nr Thrinethra Circle, Mysore 
Maysuru Karnataka :- 570002

16,78,398.15 NPA 01-Feb-20 Site No. 58, Lucky Homes, Balajigapade Village, Hosahudya 
Gram Panchyath, Nandi Hobli, Chickbalapura Taluk 
Chickbalapura Bengaluru Karnataka - 562101

Lakshmipathi K 21500044075

755 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Srigiri Prabhakar Rao 0 Village.no 23, 3rd Cross Behind Daddy Cool Vignagar 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560075

0 11,94,435.84 NPA 14-Mar-18 H/Flat No.Katha No.229 , Plot No. 39 , Village . Kamanahalli 
Village Bangalore Karnataka-560068

Srigiri Prabhakar Rao 215BNG04083

756 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Venkatesh R Manjula  V No-8, 4th Cross, 4th Main Kadirenahalli, Bsk 2nd 
Stage Mob-9342412345 Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560070

No-8, 4th Cross, 4th Main Kadirenahalli, Bsk 2nd Stage Mob-
9342412345 Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560070

70,82,128.13 NPA 01-May-18 No-36,Ass. No 66& 67,Katha No 183 Andrahalli 
Village,Yeshwanthapura Hobli Vishwanedan 
Post,,Bangalore,Bengaluru-560091

Venkatesh R 21500042598

757 Khammam Telangana Bhanuchandar Gantela Uma  Gantela H No 2-3-96, Mohan Road, Narthaki Talckies, 
Khammam Khammam Telangana :- 507001

H No 2-3-96, Mohan Road, Narthaki Talckies, Khamma 
Khammam Telangana :- 507001

30,67,494.66 NPA 01-Feb-20 Eastern side H.No 14-1-68/3 of D.Kishore plot No.215, 
Sy.No.217,Near water plant jayanagar, Ballepalli, Khammam 
Khammam Telangana - 507002

Bhanuchandar Gantela 31600000015

758 Gurugram - MG Road Haryana Binod Kumar Singh Runita  Sinha H No 67, I Block, Ground Floor, South City, Gurgaon, 
Gurgaon Gurgaon Haryana :- 122018

H No 67, I Block, Ground Floor, South City, Gurgaon, Gurgaon 
Gurgaon Haryana :- 122018

16,52,778.85 NPA 11-Mar-22 Plot No 5/506 Ground Floor NA Sector 5 Sector 5 Vaishali 
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh IN 201010

Binod Kumar Singh 13000002057

759 Ludhiana Punjab Aseem Ispat Private Limited Vijay Kumar Modi 60 New Cycle Market Gill Road Ludhiana  Ludhiana 
Ludhiana Punjab :- 141003

H. No. 153 Block -1 Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar Ludhiana 
Ludhiana Punjab :- 141003

3,03,12,394.25 NPA 03-Feb-18 M C No. 29- 22/5 Cable Wali Street Npc Transport Union 
Sherpur Khurdh  Ludhiana Punjab In 141003

Aseem Ispat Private Limited 13600001648

760 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Mansoor Khan Naziya Mansoor Khan Building No. 5, 2 Nd Floor, Room No. 26/27, 
Crawford Market, Opp Musafirkhana Mumbai 
Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400001

Building No. 5, 2 Nd Floor, Room No. 26/27, Crawford 
Market, Opp Musafirkhana Mumbai Mumbai City 
Maharashtra :- 400001

42,51,038.59 NPA 19-May-18 Flat No.G-2, Gr Floor, Wing-A, Bldg-2 Gokool Residency, Nr 
New Standard School Village-Asangaon, Asangaon-E, Tal-
Shahapur Thane Maharashtra 421601

Mansoor Khan 14000002262

761 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Punjab Sarina Rani Manoj  Kumar Gharammi Patti, Chakla Bazaar Samana Samana 
SAMANA Patiala Punjab :- 147101

Gharammi Patti, Chakla Bazaar Samana Samana SAMANA 
Patiala Punjab :- 147101

19,84,830.22 NPA 01-Jan-20 House No.334/4 Chakala Bazzar NA Near Kali Devi Mandhir 
Samana Near Kali Devi Mandhir Samana Samana Patiala 
Punjab IN 147101

Sarina Rani 05400000583

762 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Bhikabhai Vasudev Patel Vasudev Nagjibhai Patel Flat No 4 Panch Ratna Co.op.hou.society, Jalalpore 
Road, Jalalpore Tal Chiplun Navsari Navsari Gujarat :-
396421

House No 4 Panch Ratna Appartment, Jalapore Road, Jalalpore 
Limda Chowk, Navsari Navsari Gujarat :- 396421

5,41,857.10 NPA 11-May-20 Flat No 4, Panchratna Co. Op. Hsg. Soc, Near: Pallavi 
Appartment, Jalalpore Road, Navsari Navsari Gujarat :- 396421

Bhikabhai Vasudev Patel 04100000439

763 Bengaluru - Vasanth Nagar Karnataka Babu Rao Jabita  J No 97, 1st Floor,1st Main 3rd Cross No 97, 1st 
Floor,1st Main 3rd Cross Near Ambhabhavani 
Temple, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560097

No 97, 1st Floor,1st Main 3rd Cross Bhel Layout, 
Chikkabettahalli, Near Ambhabhavani Temple, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560097

29,49,487.57 NPA 11-Apr-21 Site No. 14, Woodland Layout Bylakere Village, Hesaraghatta 
Hobli Bangalore North Taluk Bangalore North Taluk Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560097

Babu Rao 00200006124

764 Bengaluru - Vasanth Nagar Karnataka Suresh D Anusha  D No 55 Ground Floor 3rd Cross, Kanshiram Nagar Usr 
Residency Layout, M S Palya Road, Bengaluru 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560094

No 55 Ground Floor 3rd Cross, Kanshiram Nagar Usr 
Residency Layout, M S Palya Road, Bengaluru Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560094

31,93,092.42 NPA 01-Aug-19 Plot No 15 Pragna Woodland, Byalakere Village Hesaraghatta, 
Hubli, Bengaluru Bengaluru Karnataka 560089

Suresh D 00200006173

765 Chennai - Kilpauk Tamil Nadu Rajesh Khanna S Nithyadevi  R No 8 Godhandam Street, F3 1st Floor, Devendran 
Nagar, Kundrathur Chennai Kanchipuram Tamil 
Nadu :- 600069

No 8, Godhandam Street, F3 1st Floor, Devendran Nagar, 
Kundrathur Kanchipuram Tamil Nadu :- 600069

18,85,136.20 NPA 12-May-21 No.8, Flat No.F2, 1St Floor Gothandam Street, Devendra Nagar 
Manancheri, Kundrathur Kanchipuram Kanchipuram Tamil 
Nadu :- 600069

Rajesh Khanna S 01000006299

766 Shivamoga Karnataka Shobha L Manjegowda H S H No 204 Katha No 217 Vivekananda Road 
Vidhyanagar Near Sri Manjunatha Rice Corne Hassan 
Hassan Karnataka :- 573201

H No 204 Katha No 217 Vivekananda Road Vidhyanagar Near 
Sri Manjunatha Rice Corne Hassan Hassan Karnataka :- 573201

54,46,829.03 NPA 01-Dec-18 Khata No.51 Haraduru Ganjalgud,Hassan,Hassan-573102 Shobha L 02800005398

767 Jodhpur Gujarat Chetanbhai M Soni Soni  Tulsiben Flat B/1  103, Swastik Complex Old Kosad Road, 
Amroli Shiv Auto Hero, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394107

Flat B/1  103, Swastik Complex Old Kosad Road, Amroli Shiv 
Auto Hero, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394107

13,28,832.60 NPA 10-Dec-20 P.No.59 Subash Nagar A Hans Nirman Sarswati School Pali 
Rajasthan :- 306401

Chetanbhai M Soni 04700003863

768 Jodhpur Rajasthan Sikandar S Samshad  S 122 Vikas Nagar Mandiya Road Near Bpl Quater Pali, 
Pali Pali Rajasthan :- 306401

122 Vikash Nagar, Mandiya Road Near Bpl Quater Pali Pali 
Rajasthan :- 306401

8,24,296.04 NPA 03-Sep-17 Patta  no. 17533,plot No. 205 A Vikash Nagar, Mandiya Road 
Near Bpl Quater,Pali,Pali-306401,Rajasthan.

Sikandar S 04700003800

769 Jodhpur Rajasthan Sikandar Ji Samshad  S 122, Vikas Nagar, Mandiya Road Near Bpl Quater 
Pali, Pali Rajasthan :- 306401

122, Vikas Nagar, Mandiya Road Near Bpl Quater Pali Pali 
Rajasthan :- 306401

13,48,031.20 NPA 03-Sep-17 Patta  no. 17533,plot No. 205 A Vikash Nagar, Mandiya Road 
Near Bpl Quater,Pali,Pali-306401,Rajasthan.

Sikandar Ji 04700003732

770 Vishakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh Anil Kumar Malla Aruna  Malla 404, Ss Gardens Sector-2 Mvp Colony 
Visakhapatanam Visakhapatnam Vishakhapatnam 
Andhra Pradesh :- 530016

404, Ss Gardens Sector-2 Mvp Colony Visakhapatanam 
Visakhapatnam Vishakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh :- 530016

85,75,954.07 NPA 04-Jan-19 Duplex Flat, Flat No's. G23 In Ground & NA 123 In First Floor, 
Y T R Residency 123 In First Floor, Y T R Residency Tallavalasa 
Village &panchayat Default Andhra Pradesh IN 531163

Anil Kumar Malla 01600006977

771 Vishakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh Lakshman Sri Hari Raju Manthena Vijaya Lakshmi  Manthena F No. 201, Gayatri Township Bheemunipatnam 
Kurmanna Palem Visakhapatnam Vishakhapatnam 
Andhra Pradesh :- 531163

F No. 201, Gayatri Township Bheemunipatnam Kurmanna 
Palem Visakhapatnam Vishakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh :- 
531163

44,26,211.03 NPA 04-Dec-18 Flat No.105, First Floor, Ytr Residency NA Tallavalasa Village & 
Panchayat Tallavalasa Village & Panchayat Near H P Petrole 
Bunk Default Andhra Pradesh IN 530001

Lakshman Sri Hari Raju Manthena 01600006756

772 Varanasi Uttar Pradesh Rakesh Kumar Rekha  Rakesh Kumar S 21/113, Malin Basti Cantt, Maldhiya,  Varanasi 
Varanasi Uttar Pradesh :- 221002

521/113, Malin Basti, Cantt, Maldhiya,  Varanasi Varanasi 
Uttar Pradesh :- 221002

19,21,235.59 NPA 02-Sep-23 Arazi No. 962 Ka, Mauza Bharthara Pargana, Kaswar Raja, 
Varanasi Uttar Pradesh :- 221204

Rakesh Kumar 12000004876

773 Varanasi Uttar Pradesh Rishi Varma Renu  Varma 198, Urdu Bazar , Satya Niwas Sadar, Jaunpur, 
Adampur, Jaunpur Jaunpur Uttar Pradesh :- 222001

198, Urdu Bazar , Satya Niwas Sadar, Dist Jaunpur, Jaunpur 
Jaunpur Uttar Pradesh :- 222001

23,71,529.08 NPA 01-Feb-18 Arazi No 89/2, 92 Mauza Gopalapur Shahari Pargana Haveli, 
Dist Jaunpur, Jaunpur Jaunpur Uttar Pradesh - 222001

Rishi Varma 12000002972

774 Varanasi Uttar Pradesh Jitendra Kumar Sumitra  Devi Salempur, Bhimganj,  Raibareli Rae bareli Uttar 
Pradesh :- 229207

Salempur, Bhimganj,  Raibareli Rae bareli Uttar Pradesh :- 
229207

57,31,345.58 NPA 01-Aug-18 Gata No. 417, Village Jaitupur, Pargana And Tehsil 
,Raebareli,Rae Bareli-229001

Jitendra Kumar 12000003283

775 Varanasi Uttar Pradesh Pramod Kumar Tiwari Vidya Sagar Tivari 46th Bn I.t.b.p.f, Raebareli P.o. Ghantaghar Distt- 
Raebareli Raebareli Rae bareli Uttar Pradesh :- 229001

Navadih Raghunathpur Siwan Khujwa Siwan Siwan Bihar :- 
841502

72,78,647.08 NPA 01-Apr-18 Gata No. 359 Vill.- Ramner Mohaddinpur Pargana & 
Tehsil,Raebareli,Rae Bareli-229001

Pramod Kumar Tiwari 12000002765

776 Mumbai - Mira Bhayandar Maharashtra Chhedilal T Yadav Dhanwati  D Shop No 1 Moti Apartment, Navghar Road, Near 
Sneha Hospital,  Bhayander Thane Maharashtra :- 
401105

Shop No 1 Moti Apartment, Navghar Road, Near Sneha 
Hospital,  Bhayander Thane Maharashtra :- 401105

23,38,074.68 NPA 11-Mar-22 F No. 101, 1St Flr, Type D1, Bldg No. 05 Purva, Nine Star 
Residency, Pandit Pada Makane, Tembi Koda Road Saphale 
West, Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401502

Chhedilal T Yadav 14200002369

777 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Ismail Jaffar Shaikh Jaffar Dawood Shaikh Flat No 203, House No 134, Lake View Apt, Sec 12 E, 
Khairne Village, Nr Urdu Sch, Koparkhairne Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400709

Flat No 203, House No 134, Lake View Apt, Sec 12 E, Khairne 
Village, Nr Urdu Sch, Koparkhairne Thane Maharashtra :- 
400709

25,04,840.88 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No. 301, 3Rd Floor, Build No. 34, Poddar Navjeevan 
Atgaon, Near Tansa Road, Atgaon West, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421601

Ismail Jaffar Shaikh 14300001819

778 Mumbai - Mira Bhayandar Maharashtra Akash Madan Kahar Madan Kumar Kahar A 302, Mathura Nagar, Gagangiri Chs, Taki Road, 
Nalasopara E, Near Tulinj Road Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401209

A 302, Mathura Nagar, Gagangiri Chs, Taki Road, Nalasopara 
E, Near Tulinj Road Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

24,96,853.11 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No 202, 2Nd Floor, F Wing,Bldg No13 Type G, K M 
Residency, Pam Tembi Village Vrindavan Nagari, Navapur 
Road Boisar West. Thane Maharashtra :- 401404

Akash Madan Kahar 14200002260

779 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Binu Nalil Jisha  Binu Room No-03, Mohammed Bldg, Road No-16, Wagle 
Industrial Estate, Kisan Nagar No-2, Thane West 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

Room No-03, Mohammed Bldg, Road No-16, Wagle Industrial 
Estate, Kisan Nagar No-2, Thane West Thane Maharashtra :- 
400604

28,25,142.88 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No.103, 1St Flr, Bldg No.34, Poddar Navjeevan, Tal. 
Shahapur, Atgaon, Atgaon Thane Maharashtra :- 421601

Binu Nalil 14300001928

780 Gorakhpur Uttar Pradesh Deepak Kumar Tiwari Sadhna  Tiwari 51 Dyodhi Market, Devali Faizabad,  Faizabad 
Faizabad Uttar Pradesh :- 224121

Dhudhi Manoodhi, Faizabad, Amaniganj, Utter Pradesh 
Faizabad Faizabad Uttar Pradesh :- 224121

17,25,677.62 NPA 01-Feb-19 Plot Situated At Part Of Gata No.46, Mau Za- Gaurapatti, Ward- 
Niyawan, Ward No. 51, Pargana- Haveli Awadh,Tehs Ile- Sadar, 
Faizabad. Faizabad Uttar Pradesh 224001

Deepak Kumar Tiwari 25700002172

781 Amritsar Punjab Arjan Singh Kawaljeet  Kaur No 1867 A Ward No 61, Bhuttan Pura Road Shah 
Colony , Near Doctor Bhatia Amritsar, Amritsar 
Amritsar Punjab :- 143001

No 1867 A Ward No 61, Bhuttan Pura Road Shah Colony , 
Near Doctor Bhatia Amirtsar, Amritsar Amritsar Punjab :- 
143001

37,93,656.72 NPA 10-Apr-20 Hno Mc 2055/4 Khasra No 1951/464,465 Min NA Vakia Rakba 
Gurunanak Pura Amritsar-1 Vakia Rakba Gurunanak Pura 
Amritsar-1 Near Gurunanak Pura Chowk Amritsar Punjab IN 
143001

Arjan Singh 29000000355

782 Kannur Kerala Thayeeb Alakkal Mumthas Thayeeb Kovvappurath Purayil Kovvapurath Purayil Vadavanthur Post Mathil 
Kannur Kannur Kerala :- 670343

Kovvapurath Purayil, Vadavanthur, Post Mathil, Kannur 
Kannur Kerala :- 670343

31,82,474.95 NPA 09-Sep-21 R S No 263/3, Alapadamba Village, Thaliparambha Thaluk, 
Payyannur Kannur Kerala :- 670307

Thayeeb Alakkal 05600002359



783 Aurangabad Maharashtra Rekha Jija Kharat Jija Gangaram Kharat H No H-16 Vishnu Nagar Jawahar Colony 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431002

H No H-16 Vishnu Nagar Jawahar Colony Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431002

13,51,070.32 NPA 10-Dec-20 Row House No A-1-81, Venkatesh Vihar Gut No 63 Part, 
Jogeshwari Waluj Ranjangaon Road, Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431133

Rekha Jija Kharat 10400001765

784 Aurangabad Maharashtra Arvind Harinarayan Sarda 0 C/o.ramdas Wani H.no. 4-9-1474,uttam Nagar Galli 
No. 03,jawahar Colonyy Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431001

0 4,97,757.78 NPA 01-Oct-18 Flat No. S-5, Varadvinayak Building Ashtavinayak Phase 1, Gut 
No 5 Gangapur Jahangir,Aurangabad,Aurangabad-431201

Arvind Harinarayan Sarda 10400001592

785 Thane Branch Maharashtra Vijay Jaywant Kurne Poornima Vijay Kurne House Room No 1, Shahad Station Rd, Bramhan Pada, 
Ulhasnagar 3, Opp Shiv Sena Office, Ulhasnagar 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421001

House Room No 1, Shahad Station Rd, Bramhan Pada, 
Ulhasnagar 3, Opp Shiv Sena Office, Ulhasnagar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421001

41,95,806.18 NPA 01-Aug-19 Plot No. 22, Open Plot, Madhusudan Blossom, Near Patgaon 
Village,Patgaon, Murbad -Mahsa Karjat Road Thane 
Maharashtra 421401

Vijay Jaywant Kurne 18400002382

786 Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh Narayan Prasad Ahirwar Ramakali  Ahirwar House No 588 Amdebkar Ward Ranjhi Shanti Nagar 
Manegaon Jabalpur Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh :- 
482001

House No 588 Amdebkar Ward Ranjhi Shanti Nagar 
Manegaon Jabalpur Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh :- 482001

24,92,419.82 NPA 06-May-17 Plot No. 23, Kh.no.17/1, Ph.no. 15/49 Sett. No. 302, R.n.m. 
Maharajpur Tehsil Panagar,mouza Jhurjhuru Jabalpur Jabalpur 
Madhya Pradesh 482001

Narayan Prasad Ahirwar 08200002606

787 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Vishwas Vijay Shinde Vidya Vijay Shinde Flat No A 102, Ganesh Sadan Aptc Wadi, Shirgaon, 
Badlapur, Ambarnath, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 
421503

Flat No A 102, Ganesh Sadan Aptc Wadi, Shirgaon, Badlapur, 
Ambarnath, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

25,55,789.21 NPA 01-Aug-19 Plot No. 519, Vikrant Ruby, Choravali Village, Kashele Road, 
Wakas Village, Neral, Tal. Karjat, Dist. Raigad Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410201

Vishwas Vijay Shinde 10900005092

788 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Vivek Dwivedi Ruby  Dwivedi 15/115 Dabbel School, Indira Nagar, Dabble School, 
Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226016

15/115 Dabbel School, Indira Nagar, Dabble School, Lucknow 
Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226016

78,54,138.25 NPA 01-Nov-18 Flat No. 404 4Th Floor, I. M. Apartment Over Plot No 19 & 19- 
A, Part Of Khasra No 682, Pani Gaon, 
Ismailganj,Lucknow,Lucknow-226020

Vivek Dwivedi 06000006666

789 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Dharmendra Kumar Sonker Beenu  Sonkar Vill Devanand Pur Po Ratapur Ps Mill Area Raebareli 
Rae bareli Uttar Pradesh :- 229001

Vill Devanand Pur Po Ratapur Ps Mill Area Raebareli Rae 
bareli Uttar Pradesh :- 229001

78,68,841.56 NPA 01-Nov-18 Plot Of Land Gata No 242, Gram- Kishunpur Ramchandra, 
Pargana & Tehsil & District,Rae Bareli,Rae Bareli-229001

Dharmendra Kumar Sonker 06000004251

790 Surat - Majura Gate Daman and Diu New Vijay Laxmi Kirana Store Harisingh S Rajpurohit G. F Shop No14-156/a/g-1 To 14-156/a/g-4 Fortune 
Empire, A Wing Mashal Chowk Daman Daman & 
Diu Daman & Diu :- 396210

H. No 15-78 D- Sf-3 Khariwadi Niketan Residency Nani 
Daman Daman Daman & Diu Daman & Diu :- 396210

7,89,39,343.56 NPA 11-May-20 Shop No 1, 2, 3,4, Ground Floor, Fortune Empire, Wing A, Nr 
Airport Road Kathiriya, Nani, Daman and Diu IN 396210

New Vijay Laxmi Kirana Store 04100009229

791 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Vnr Exports Rameshbhai Muljibhai Asodariya C-603,daimond World Tower Nr Princess Plaza Mini 
Bazar,varachha Road Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395006

167,mamta Park V-2 Kapodra Police Station Varachha Road 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395006

2,92,67,308.00 NPA 10-Apr-20 Shop No-103 , Polarish Building Opp Reshma Chowkdi, Puna 
Surat Gujarat IN 395017

Vnr Exports 04100008627

792 Patiala Punjab Manoj Kumar Sarina  Rani H No 334/4, Gharma Patti, Near Kali Devi Mandir, 
Samana Patiala Punjab :- 147001

H No 334/4, Gharma Patti, Near Kali Devi Mandir, Samana 
Patiala Punjab :- 147001

46,53,350.40 NPA 01-Dec-19 House No.334/4 Chakala Bazzar NA Near Kali Devi Mandhir 
Samana Near Kali Devi Mandhir Samana Samana Patiala 
Punjab IN 147101

Manoj Kumar 17800003244

793 Haridwar Uttar Pradesh Navab M Gulista  N 349, Village Bhangedi, Mahavatpur, Post Milapnagar, 
Haridwar Roorkee Saharanpur Uttar Pradesh :- 
247668

349, Village Bhangedi, Mahavatpur, Post Milapnagar, 
Haridwar Roorkee Saharanpur Uttar Pradesh :- 247668

37,75,034.75 NPA 09-Jun-21 Khasra No 477, Bhageri Mahawatpur Musthakam, Pargana- 
Roorkee, Haridwar Uttaranchal :- 247666

Navab M 28600002292

794 Haridwar Uttar Pradesh Tayyab Ali Khalid  H No 790, Mohalla Hakeem Ji Wala Nahal,  Gaziabad 
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201302

H No 790, Mohalla Hakeem Ji Wala Nahal,  Gaziabad 
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201302

28,82,783.45 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No 25 & 26, Part Of Khasra No 2143, Krishna Nagar Ph-1, 
Vill- Salempur Mehdood 2, Pargana Roorkee  Haridwar 
Uttaranchal :- 249402

Tayyab Ali 28600002158

795 Haridwar Uttar Pradesh Prashant Chetan Monika Wo Prashant Chetan 185, 2 Balnath Ashram, Sewa Nagar, Up Ghaziabad 
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

185, 2 Balnath Ashram, Sewa Nagar,  Ghaziabad Ghaziabad 
Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

36,57,542.20 NPA 01-Dec-19 Plot No- 14 & 15, Khasra No 2143, Krishna Nagar Colony Ph- 1, 
Gram- Salempur Mehdood-2, Pargana- Roorkee, Haridwar, 
Uttaranchal 249402

Prashant Chetan 28600002286

796 Haridwar Uttar Pradesh Inder So Mamchand Maya Wo Indar Harijan Quarter 30, La Kurti,  Roorkee Saharanpur 
Uttar Pradesh :- 247668

Harijan Quarter 30, La Kurti,  Roorkee Saharanpur Uttar 
Pradesh :- 247668

22,68,486.27 NPA 01-Mar-19 Part Ogf Khasra No 482,  Vill Bhangadi, Mahavatpur Pargana 
Roorkee, Haridwar, Uttaranchal 249407

Inder So Mamchand 28600002321

797 Vishakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh Priyanka Gopi Reddy 0 C/o Manjunadhareddy, Flat No. 32 Sri Sai Paradise 
Apts,daspallalayout, Ooatagedda,maharanipeta, 
Visakhapatnam Vishakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh :- 
530002

0 33,82,786.65 NPA 04-Dec-11 Plot No 24, Presidencys Grand L P No_x0002_5/2008 
Boddavalasa Village Vizianagaram Vizianagaram Andhra 
Pradesh - 531202

Priyanka Gopi Reddy 01600003494

798 Hyderabad - Nagole Telangana Rambabu Jammulu Umamaheswari  J Plot No 12, F C I Colony, Vanasthalipuram, 
Hyderabad Rangareddi Telangana :- 500070

Plot No 12, F C I Colony, Vanasthalipuram, Rangareddy 
Rangareddi Telangana :- 500070

31,71,762.42 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No.460,Syno.65 To 73,78 To 80 Haritha 
Vikyath,Ramchandra Puram Road Bhongir V & M Yadari Dist 
Nalgonda Telangana :- 508116

Rambabu Jammulu 17500001473

799 Hyderabad - Nagole Telangana Mohd Moin Khan Saleha  Begum Flat No 203, 2nd Floor, H No 23-1-926 Devdi Kalyani 
Nawab, Moghalpura, Hyderabad Hyderabad 
Telangana :- 500002

Flat No 203, 2nd Floor, H No 23-1-926 Devdi Kalyani Nawab, 
Moghalpura, Hyderabad Hyderabad Telangana :- 500002

54,12,828.73 NPA 10-Dec-20 PLOT NO.21,SY NO.564,SUNSHINE COLONY 
DAMMAIGUDA VILLAGE, NAGARAM GP LIMITS KEESARA 
MANDAL M M DIST Hyderabad Telangana :- 500083

Mohd Moin Khan 17500001489

800 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Chandrashekhar N Gandh Amruta C Gandh 102, K Wing, Anand Gram Soc, Sanaswadi, Talegaon 
Road, Talegaon Dhamdhere, Near By Talegaon Road, 
Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412208

102, K Wing, Anand Gram Soc, Sanaswadi, Talegaon Road, 
Talegaon Dhamdhere, Near By Talegaon Road, Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 412208

45,14,100.28 NPA 23-Apr-18 Flat No 102 1 St Floor B wing Namoh Srushti Gat No1151 Nr 
Ganesh English School Chikhali Pune      Pune  Maharashtra  
410501

Chandrashekhar N Gandh 01500014487

801 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Anandkumar Hemchandra Shrivastav Sangeeta A Shrivastava 8 Rubina Apartment, Balai Road, Uran Raigarh Uran 
Thane Raigad Maharashtra :- 400702

8 Rubina Apartment, Balai Road, Uran Raigarh Uran Thane 
Raigad Maharashtra :- 400702

6,44,93,852.34 NPA 01-Oct-19 Flat No.702 & 2902, 7Th & 29Th Floor, Kinjal Paradise, Sector 35, 
Plot No.43 Nr. Ganpati Mandir, Owe Kharghar, Navi Mumbai 
Raigad Maharashtra - 410210

Anandkumar Hemchandra Shrivastav 09100004272

802 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Anilkumar Jain Sudha Anilkumar Jain A/ 406, Bhairav Shrusti Complex, 150 Feet Road, Near 
Flyover Bridge, Bhayander West. Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401101

A/ 406, Bhairav Shrusti Complex, 150 Feet Road, Near Flyover 
Bridge, Bhayander West. Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401101

1,02,99,281.64 NPA 17-Jan-18 Flat No. 01 & 02, Ground Flr, Madhu Chsl Nr Pasthal Pani Taki 
& Medi Course Cenre, Opp Tarapur Rd, Pasthal Boisar West 
Thane Maharashtra 401501

Anilkumar Jain 05000037219

803 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Anilkumar Jain Sudha Anilkumar Jain A/ 406, Bhairav Shrusti Complex, 150 Feet Road, Near 
Flyover Bridge, Bhayander West. Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401101

A/ 406, Bhairav Shrusti Complex, 150 Feet Road, Near Flyover 
Bridge, Bhayander West. Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401101

1,05,34,722.52 NPA 19-May-18 Flat No. 01 & 02, Ground Flr, Madhu Chsl Nr Pasthal Pani Taki 
& Medi Course Cenre, Opp Tarapur Rd, Pasthal Boisar West 
Thane Maharashtra 401501

Anilkumar Jain 05000037218

804 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Jitesh Ramnikbhai Vegad Ramanikbhai Gordhanbhai Vegad Karchaliya Para Opp. Agariyavad Badas Delo 
Bhavnagar Bhavnagar Gujarat :- 364001

Karchaliya Para Opp. Agariyavad Badas Delo Bhavnagar 
Bhavnagar Gujarat :- 364001

12,18,198.79 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No-5,Block- A/1, R S No-56, G H B, Opp Vima Hospital, 
Anandnagar Bhavanagr Bhavnagar Bhavnagar Gujarat :- 364005

Jitesh Ramnikbhai Vegad 20100042351

805 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Vipin Srivastava Monika  Srivastava House No C 106, Sector A Maha Nagar, Near Civil 
Hospital Mahanagar, Lucknow Lucknow Uttar 
Pradesh :- 226006

No C 106, Sector A Maha Nagar, Near Civil Hospital 
Mahanagar, Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226006

1,31,459.80 NPA 09-Nov-21 Plot No. 187, Block- A, Part Of Khasra No. 303 Ka, At Village- 
Dasauli, Pargana Mahona, Tehsil- B K T Lucknow Lucknow 
Uttar Pradesh 226020

Vipin Srivastava 06000006949

806 Rajkot Gujarat Manojbhai Bhikhalal Kathrecha Manisha Manojbhai Kathrecha Block No 302, Laxmi Aprt, Joshipara, Junagadh, 
Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

Block No 302, Laxmi Aprt, Joshipara, Junagadh, Junagadh 
Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

5,37,999.54 NPA 09-Feb-23 Flat No.302, 3Rd Floor, Laxmi Apartment, Gamtal Plot No.72, 
Joshipara, Nr. Vegetable Market, Junagadh. Junagadh Gujarat :- 
362002

Manojbhai Bhikhalal Kathrecha 06400006087

807 Sriganganagar Rajasthan Anil Kumar Ramesh  Kumar Ward No 7, Suratgarh, Sriganganagar, Nr Baba 
Ramdev Mandir, Sriganganagar Ganganagar 
Rajasthan :- 335804

Ward No 7, Suratgarh, Sriganganagar, Nr Baba Ramdev 
Mandir, Sriganganagar Ganganagar Rajasthan :- 335804

7,69,182.26 NPA 01-Jul-18 Plot No.a-18,  royal Enclave Killa No.12. Sq.no.13 Chack- 4 G 
Badi Village -  kalyan,Sri Ganaganagar,Ganganagar-
335001,Rajasthan.

Anil Kumar 27600000242

808 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Chandra Shekar Nirmala  M 57, Old Savar Line, Slum Board Office, 
Sheshadripuram, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 
560020

57, Old Savar Line, Slum Board Office, Sheshadripuram, 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560020

20,65,273.51 NPA 01-Apr-19 Site No 75, Sy No 132, Dsv Paradise Ajjanahalli Village 
Tavarekere Hobli ,Bangalore,Bengaluru-560037

Chandra Shekar 12700002752

809 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Sandip C Gaikwad Kusum S Gaikwad Flat No 202, Plot No 40, Sec 17, Sai Plaza, Roadpali,  
Navi Mumbai Raigad Maharashtra :- 410218

Flat No 202, Plot No 40, Sec 17, Sai Plaza, Roadpali,  Navi 
Mumbai Raigad Maharashtra :- 410218

6,50,263.90 NPA 09-Nov-21 Plot No. 174, At Amarai Project, Village Kundali Nr Samarth 
Temple, Kolad- Pune Rd, Kolad, Raigad Raigad Maharashtra :- 
410206

Sandip C Gaikwad 11300006537

810 Mumbai - Boisar Maharashtra Amit Mahesh Desai Mital Amit Desai 02, Harihar Apartment, Podar Street, Santacruz West, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400054

02, Harihar Apartment, Podar Street, Santacruz West, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400054

6,34,575.78 NPA 09-Jun-21 Unit No B 319 Satynagar Boisar E Boisar Thane Maharashtra :- 
401207

Amit Mahesh Desai 11400000299

811 Mumbai - Boisar Maharashtra Kundan Anant Mhatre Anant Bhalchandra Mhatre At Post Kelva, At Mahim, Mahim Palghar Road, Nr 
Post Office, Palghar West, Thane Thane Maharashtra :-
401402

At Post Kelva, At Mahim, Mahim Palghar Road, Nr Post 
Office, Palghar West, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401402

11,89,847.83 NPA 19-May-18 Flat No 108, 1St Floor, Thakur Blossom, Bldg No 1, Ashirwad 
Complex, Mahim Rd, Near Mahim Bazzar, At Mahim,Palghar 
West,Thane-401402

Kundan Anant Mhatre 11400002145

812 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Nawal Saxena Anant  Saxena 79, Deepali Enclave, Pitam Pura, New Delhi, New 
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110034

79, Deepali Enclave, Pitam Pura, New Delhi, New Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110034

2,28,31,458.25 NPA 05-Mar-20 Flat No 201, Tower - B NA 1st Floor Aravalie 1st Floor Aravalie 
Sector -79 Gurgaon Haryana IN 122001

Nawal Saxena 26600000658

813 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Sneha Vijayshankar Naai Sameer Shyam Kondalkar Flat No 06, Padmavati Prasad, Ghanekar Wada, 
Kalyan West, Anagera Road, Dist Thane, Kalyan 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421301

Flat No 06, Padmavati Prasad, Ghanekar Wada Kalyan West, 
Anagera Road, Kalyan Thane Maharashtra :- 421301

45,93,093.40 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No 307,3Rd Flr, Bldg No. 06, B Wing Shree Dhanalaxmi 
Ekvira, Nr Venkatesh Petrol Pump, Davdi Naka, Dombivli East 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421201

Sneha Vijayshankar Naai 23900000876

814 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Kuldip Chand Sudesh  Kumari 73-a, Block-e4,lig Flat Sec-82, Noida Gautambudh 
Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

73-a, Block-e4,lig Flat Sec-82, Noida Gautambudh Nagar Uttar 
Pradesh :- 201301

47,33,083.43 NPA 03-Jun-17 Ews Flat No. 9/3-b, Ground Floor Pocket-7, Sec 82 Noida Uttar 
Pradesh Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

Kuldip Chand 01400004001

815 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Amar Singh Usha  Devi 10/268 Sarai Kababeg Turkman Gate By Pass Raod  
Aligarh Aligarh Uttar Pradesh :- 202001

10/268 Sarai Kababeg Turkman Gate By Pass Raod  Aligarh 
Aligarh Uttar Pradesh :- 202001

2,59,66,982.49 NPA 06-May-19 Flat No. P040101 First Floor NA Tower P04 Crescent Parc 
Petioles Tower P04 Crescent Parc Petioles Sector 92 Gurgaon 
Haryana IN 122001

Amar Singh 01400004186

816 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Sayyed Mastan Maqdum Banu Mastan Sayyed A 4/503, A G Nagar, Near Arfa Hotel, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

A 4/503, A G Nagar, Near Arfa Hotel, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

44,05,918.95 NPA 09-Feb-21 F No. 202, 2Nd Flr , A Wing, Bldg No 5, Type D, Mahavir Estate, 
Nr Kotak Satpati Palghar Rdchunabhatti, Shirgaon, Palghar 
West. Thane Maharashtra :- 401404

Sayyed Mastan Maqdum 11100006765

817 Mumbai - Dahisar Maharashtra Mohanan Thankappan Nair Radhika Mohanan Nair Bunglow No-198/218, Chandrabhaga Niwas, Gorai-2, 
Near Pragati School, Borivali West Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400091

Bunglow No-198/218, Chandrabhaga Niwas, Gorai-2, Near 
Pragati School, Borivali West Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400091

1,49,90,104.30 NPA 01-Jan-19 Bunglow Plot No- 198-218, Road No. Rsc 41, Gorai Rd, Borivali 
(W). Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra 400091

Mohanan Thankappan Nair 20500043727

818 Kolkata - Shakespeare SaraniWest Bengal Galaxy Outdoor Advertising Solutions Pvt 
Ltd

Galaxy Eco Bricks Pvt Ltd 5/303, New Upper Chelidanga Near Shib Mandir  
Asansol Bardhaman West Bengal :- 713304

5/303, New Upper Chelidanga Near Shib Mandir  Asansol 
Bardhaman West Bengal :- 713304

5,28,34,028.87 NPA 30-Sep-20 Patmohana, Near Patmohana Colony, Asansol, P.S- Hirapur, L 
R Plot No-4 &5 Asansol, P.S- Hirapur, L R Plot No-4 &5 LR Kh-
649 Ward 11, West Bengal - 713371

Galaxy Outdoor Advertising Solutions Pv19400043557

819 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Hrishikesh Mahendra Bhanushali Dipali Hrishikesh Bhanushali D-304, Niharika Opp Lokpuram Pokharan Road 02, 
Thane 66850202937 Thane Maharashtra :- 400609

D-304, Niharika Opp Lokpuram Pokharan Road 02,  Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400609

22,67,949.67 NPA 12-May-21 Plot No.45 & 46, Brooks Ville Country Homes Phase-2, Off 
Karjat- Murbad Road, Village Mankivali, Post Ware Karjat 
Raigad Maharashtra :- 410201

Hrishikesh Mahendra Bhanushali 05000021425

820 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Navin Neri Lobo Benedicta Neri Lobo Flat No.3, 504, Sonam Puspa C H S Ltd Mira 
Bhayander Rd, Nr Goldennest , Thane Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

Flat No.3, 504, Sonam Puspa C H S Ltd Mira Bhayander Rd, Nr 
Goldennest , Thane Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

70,85,468.30 NPA 11-Apr-17 Flat No 202, 2nd Flr, C Wing, Type D2, Balaji Platinum, Block 
No. 10, Balaji Complex, Purapada Naka, Agashi Virar West 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401203

Navin Neri Lobo 05000021553

821 Udaipur Rajasthan Rajendra Singh Ranawat Vishnu Kunwar Ranawat 302 A Block Anant Sneh Appartment Bhuwana Near 
Rajkamal Hotel Udaipur Udaipur Rajasthan :- 313001

302 A Block Anant Sneh Appartment Bhuwana Near Rajkamal 
Hotel Udaipur Udaipur Rajasthan :- 313001

32,86,593.72 NPA 01-Nov-19 P.no. F 13, Aaraji No 90/4 Shiv Vihar, Behind Shankarpura 
Village Shankarpura Rajsamand Rajsamand Rajasthan 313326

Rajendra Singh Ranawat 15300001780



822 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Sekhar Babu Yalamanchili Satya Sri Yalamanchili Dr No 5-44/3, Y Venkataratnam Neliam, Y 
Venkataratnam Neliam, Op Raj Kamal Modran 
Residensi, Vijayawada Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 
520007

D No:5-44/3, Y  Venkataratnam Nilayam, Opp Rajkamal 
Modren Residency, Kanuru, Vijayawada Krishna  Andhra 
Pradesh :- 520007

40,80,841.87 NPA 09-Sep-19 Near Door no 7-144,Flat no 305,first fl oor, Brundavanam 
residency,Hamid Street Near Old Masjid,Vijayawada Rur 
Nidamanuru ,Krishna Dist. Krishna Andhra Pradesh :- 521104

Sekhar Babu Yalamanchili 02400007007

823 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Vijay Kuthani Durga Prasad Kuthani D No: 14-458 , Edepalli Near Kobbari Thota, 
Ganganamma Temple Krishna District , Ap 
Machilipatnam Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 521001

D No: 14-458 , Edepalli Near Kobbari Thota, Ganganamma 
Temple Krishna District , Ap Machilipatnam Krishna  Andhra 
Pradesh :- 521001

44,06,863.35 NPA 01-Feb-20 D.No:14-458, Ganaganama Gudi Road, Near Sekthi Temple & 
Siva Temple Edepalli Machilipatnam Krishna Andhra Pradesh -
521001

Vijay Kuthani 02400006897

824 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Ravindrababu Pedapudi Nagamani  Pedapudi D No 6/64, Pydisita Ramaiah Street, Old Town,  
Gudivada, Krishna Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 521301

D No 6/64, Pydisita Ramaiah Street, Old Town,  Gudivada, 
Krishna Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 521301

61,52,769.14 NPA 01-Aug-19 Flat No Sf -2 (202),Second floor Alpha Towers,peddabazar, 
Ramalayam street, krishna dist Kanchikacherla,krishna di 
Krishna  Andhra Pradesh 521180

Ravindrababu Pedapudi 02400006980

825 Hosur Tamil Nadu Prakash R Rajan  R S No. 812/1, 6th Cross Thirupathi Nagar 
Vinayagapuram Hosur Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu :- 
635109

No. 812/1, 6th Cross Thirupathi Nagar Vinayagapuram Hosur 
Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu :- 635109

24,53,234.40 NPA 09-Jun-21 S.No. 66/3, 66/4, Plot No.63A, 64 &65 Mahalakshmi Nagar 
Klahasthipuram Village Hosur Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu :- 
635109

Prakash R 11800000973

826 Vellore Tamil Nadu Solomon M Jothimani  S No 39/m Cna Road Kamarajar St Vaniyambadi 
Vellore Vellore Tamil Nadu :- 635751

No 39/m Cna Road Kamarajar St Vaniyambadi Vellore Vellore 
Tamil Nadu :- 635751

41,18,647.36 NPA 19-Dec-16 Plot No. 23, Anand Nagar Thirumancholai Pudur Vaniyambadi 
Town & Taluk Vellore District Vellore Tamil Nadu :- 632001

Solomon M 11700002558

827 Hosur Karnataka Robinson J Shane Ravi S Joseph No 29/1, Standage Road, Frezer Town, Bangalore 
North, Forser Town, Bangalore, Near To Stalistil 
Musical, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560005

No 29/1, Standage Road, Frezer Town, Bangalore North, 
Forser Town, Bangalore, Near To Stalistil Musical, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560005

33,63,501.78 NPA 01-Jul-19 S No: 802/1 & 2, Site No : 3 Nbr Garden Rv , Kempatti Behind 
Sai Engineering Collage,Hosur,Dharmapuri-635114

Robinson J Shane 11800002297

828 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Agyanaraya Ramjash Chaube Agasta Devi Agyanarayan Chaubey House No-36, Adarsh Nagar, Opp Dahiwalas Chawl, 
Near New Masjid, Noorkata Karvad, Dungri Faliya 
Vapi Valsad Gujarat :- 396191

House No 36, Adarsh Nagar, Opp Dahiwalas Chawl, Near 
New Masjid, Noorkata Karvad Dungri, Vapi Valsad Gujarat :- 
396191

15,70,415.67 NPA 09-Feb-23 Flat No. A-201, Azad Residency, Nr. Saraswati School, Moje 
Dungra, Vapi, Valsad Valsad Gujarat :- 396191

Agyanaraya Ramjash Chaube 04100009679

829 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Vnr Exports Rameshbhai Muljibhai Asodariya C-603,daimond World Tower Nr Princess Plaza Mini 
Bazar,varachha Road Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395006

167,mamta Park V-2 Kapodra Police Station Varachha Road 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395006

3,38,74,116.92 NPA 10-Apr-20 Shop No-104, Polarish Building Opp Reshma Chowkdi, Puna 
Surat Gujarat IN 395017

Vnr Exports 04100008628

830 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Uday Ganpat Chauhan Rekha Udhaysinh Chauvhan Plot No 69, Shree Nath Society, Nr Sapna Pan Centre, 
Dindoli,  Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

Plot No 69, Shree Nath Society, Nr Sapna Pan Centre, Dindoli,  
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

39,25,814.89 NPA 01-May-19 Flat No. F/1001 Sai Raj Residency, Opp. Sai Palace, Nr. Swapna 
Shursti Bhestan Surat Surat Gujarat 395023

Uday Ganpat Chauhan 04100009355

831 Mumbai - Fort Maharashtra Rajesh D Puthran Nitu Rajesh Puthran C 01, Green Ville Building, Sanghavi Garden, 
Manpada Rd, Opp Ayappa Temple, Sagoan Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421204

C 01, Green Ville Building, Sanghavi Garden, Manpada Rd, 
Opp Ayappa Temple, Sagoan Thane Maharashtra :- 421204

66,84,168.99 NPA 11-Apr-22 Flat No.303, 3Rd Flr, Sakhalkar Apt Gat No. 10, Nr. Rabale Naka 
Rabale, Navi Mumbai Rabale Thane Maharashtra :- 400703

Rajesh D Puthran 00500004536

832 Mumbai - Fort Maharashtra Jagdish Dhanaram Prajapati Mukesh Jagdish Prajapati Flat No 703, Bldg No 4, C Wing, N G Park, Vallabh 
Road, Rawalpada, Dahisar East, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400068

Flat No 703, Bldg No 4, C Wing, N G Park, Vallabh Road, 
Rawalpada, Dahisar East, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400068

16,27,022.92 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No.703,7Th Floor, C Wing, Bldg No.04, N G Park, Shiv 
Vallabh Road Rawalpada Last Bus Stop Dahisar East, Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400068

Jagdish Dhanaram Prajapati 00500004560

833 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Shailesh M Neman 0 B 7/7, Satya Darshan Soc, Malpa Dongri No-03, 
Andheri East, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400093

0 15,42,499.85 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No. 304, E - 03, Greenwood Estate, Hedutane, Taloja Midc 
Taloja Raigad Maharashtra :- 410206

Shailesh M Neman 04500005103

834 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Shailesh M Neman 0 B 7/7, Satya Darshan Soc, Malpa Dongri No-03, 
Andheri East, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400093

0 26,98,026.35 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No. 304, E - 03, Greenwood Estate, Hedutane, Taloja Midc 
Taloja Raigad Maharashtra :- 410206

Shailesh M Neman 04500005104

835 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Amol Anil Salvi Divya Amol Salvi Bldg No-7,r.no-83 Shravan Chs, Sahakar Nagar -1, 
Shell Colony, Chembur Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400071

Bldg No-7,r.no-83 Shravan Chs,sahakar Nagar -1, Shell 
Colony,chembur Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400071

27,35,690.59 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No-206,2Nd Floor, D Wing, Adriatica Casa Rio,Cluster No-
8, Kalyan Shill Road Near Lodha Heaven Dombivali East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421203

Amol Anil Salvi 04500003199

836 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Rahul Umesh Singh Phool Kumari  Singh Room No 04, Chawl No 5, Patel Chawl, Balyani, 
Ambivali East, Nr Dongarwali Mata Mandir, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421102

Room No 04, Chawl No 5, Patel Chawl, Balyani, Ambivali East,
Nr Dongarwali Mata Mandir, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421102

39,61,017.30 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 712, 7Th Floor, Building No. 2 J P Synergy, Near J P 
Symphony Gaikwadpada, Ambernath East Thane Maharashtra :-
421501

Rahul Umesh Singh 23900001591

837 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Ramakesh Atar Singh Kushwaha Labli Ramakeshsingh Kushwaha Plot No 26, Siddhi Residency, Bharundi Road, 
Olpad,sivangam Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394327

290, Minakshi Wadi Ranawas, Near Gajera Circle, Katargam, 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395004

2,74,851.19 NPA 31-Jul-21 Plot No. 26, Siddhi Residency, Opp. Vinayak Textile Park, Sayan 
Bharundi Road, Moje Siwan,Olpad Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394210

Ramakesh Atar Singh Kushwaha 04100009153

838 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Raj Hitendra Verma 0 Flat No-304, Shree Shiv Prabha Apt, Plot No-222, Shiv 
Mandir Road, Green Land Building, Ambernath East 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

0 9,64,723.94 NPA 01-Nov-19 Flat No-304,3Rd Flr, Plot No.222, Shiv Prabha Apt,Near Naya 
Garden, Shivganga Nagar, Ambernath E Thane Thane 
Maharashtra - 421503

Raj Hitendra Verma 06900007112

839 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Parbatsingh Rajpurothit Radhika Prabat Singh Flat No 203, A Wing, 2nd Floor, Lodha Freshta, Palava 
Nilje, Dombivali East, Dombivali Thane Maharashtra :-
421204

Flat No 203, A Wing, 2nd Floor, Lodha Freshta, Palava Nilje, 
Dombivali East, Dombivali Thane Maharashtra :- 421204

27,10,195.07 NPA 01-Jul-19 Flat No.203 2Nd Floor, A Wing Lodha Freshia, Cluster -40 Near 
Lodha Heaven, Shil Road Dombivali East Thane Maharashtra :- 
421204

Parbatsingh Rajpurothit 25000000809

840 Mumbai - Andheri Maharashtra Juzer Alihusain Champawala Tasneem Juzar Champawala Flat No.b-1802, Aman Spring, Link Road, Kandivali 
West, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400068

Flat No.b-1802, Aman Spring, Link Road, Kandivali West, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400068

2,09,85,341.98 NPA 09-Jan-13 Flat No. 704,7Th Floor, Wing- A Eden Rose Bldg No. 3 Chsl, 
Beverly Park Kanakia Road, Miraroad- East Thane Maharashtra 
:- 401107

Juzer Alihusain Champawala 24100001192

841 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Vivian Pramod Bhise Pramod Baban Bhise Flat No-201, C-wing, New Hill View Chs, Navre Park 
Road, Nr Ayappa Mandir, Ambernath West, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

Flat No-201, C-wing, New Hill View Chs, Navre Park Road, Nr 
Ayappa Mandir, Ambernath West, Thane Thane Maharashtra :-
421501

17,14,809.65 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No-201, C-Wing, New Hill View Chs, Navre Park Road, Nr 
Ayappa Mandir, Ambernath West, Ambernath West, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

Vivian Pramod Bhise 10900003915

842 Thane - Ambernath Maharashtra Vivian Pramod Bhise Pramod Baban Bhise Flat No-201, C-wing, New Hill View Chs, Navre Park 
Road, Nr Ayappa Mandir, Ambernath West, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

Flat No-201, C-wing, New Hill View Chs, Navre Park Road, Nr 
Ayappa Mandir, Ambernath West, Thane Thane Maharashtra :-
421501

4,20,314.86 NPA 30-Apr-21 Flat No-201, C-Wing, New Hill View Chs, Navre Park Road, Nr 
Ayappa Mandir, Ambernath West, Ambernath West, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

Vivian Pramod Bhise 10900003891

843 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Nitin Shrawan Gholap Rekha Nitin Gholap Flat No.302, Om Shivam Complex, A-wing, Songya 
Nagari, Ulhasnagar, Ulhasnagar Thane Maharashtra :- 
421004

Flat No.302, Om Shivam Complex, A-wing, Songya Nagari, 
Ulhasnagar, Ulhasnagar Thane Maharashtra :- 421004

21,01,778.60 NPA 09-Jun-20 Flat No. 302, 3Rd Floor, Wing A, Om Shivam Comp, Behind 
Rakhmabai Nagar Ashele Village, Ulhasnagar 4 Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421004

Nitin Shrawan Gholap 06900006664

844 Navi Mumbai - Panvel Maharashtra Rahul S Gaikwad Mohini Rahul Gaikwad Flat No 802, Bhoomi Orchit, Plot No 18/18 A, Sector 
14, Nr Dmart, Kalamboli, Kalamboli Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410201

Flat No 802, Bhoomi Orchit, Plot No 18/18 A, Sector 14, Nr 
Dmart, Kalamboli, Kalamboli Raigad Maharashtra :- 410201

25,83,146.13 NPA 01-Mar-19 Flat No 105, 1St Floor, B Wing Hillwood - Phase - I Hall Budruk 
Khopoli Raigad Maharashtra 410203

Rahul S Gaikwad 23800001649

845 Karnal Haryana Parveen Kumar Santosh  Mittal Dh 452, Beniwal Mohalla, Ward No 8, Samalkha, 
Panipat Panipat Haryana :- 132101

Dh 452, Beniwal Mohalla, Ward No 8, Samalkha, Panipat 
Panipat Haryana :- 132101

21,80,333.94 NPA 11-May-20 # KHEWAT NO. 1060 KHATONI NO. 1316 NA BACK SIDE OF 
PANCHAYATI LAND , SAMALKHA BACK SIDE OF 
PANCHAYATI LAND , SAMALKHA NEAR SAMAJ SEWA 
PARK Panipat Haryana IN 132101

Parveen Kumar 14100006191

846 Aurangabad Maharashtra Prabhu Fakira Kharat Sumedh Prabhu Kharat Juna Bhawsingpura Main Road, Aurangabad, Nr Sai 
Krupa Kirana, Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra 
:- 431001

Juna Bhawsingpura Main Road, Aurangabad, Nr Sai Krupa 
Kirana, Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

19,24,758.00 NPA 10-Mar-20 Row House No 8,Building No C-04 Sector No 06, Hindustan 
Samooh Aawas. Sara Kruti Paithan Road Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

Prabhu Fakira Kharat 10400006611

847 Bhiwadi Rajasthan Amrit Pal Singh Sharanjit  Kaur Flat No 403, Tulip D Omaxe City Homes, Omaxe 
Paranoma Bhiwadi Alwar Rajasthan :- 301019

Flat No 403, Tulip D Omaxe City Homes Omaxe Panorama 
Bhiwadi Alwar Rajasthan :- 301019

15,64,087.28 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No 403 Fouth Floor Tower D Tulip Omaxe City Homes 
Alwar Bypass Road Bhiwadi Alwar Rajasthan :- 301019

Amrit Pal Singh 27400000297

848 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Kalpeshbhai Rameshbhai Baldha Payalben Kalpeshbhai Baldha 2, Yamuna Wadi, Sidhi Vinayak 2, Khalilpur Road, 
Joshipura Junagadh Gujarat :- 362002

2, Yamuna Wadi, Sidhi Vinayak 2, Joshipura, Khalilpur Road, 
Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362002

65,94,603.93 NPA 01-Jul-19 Plot No-70, Rameshwaram Bungalows, NA Near Polytechnic 
College, Near Polytechnic College, Valia Desad Road, Valiya, 
Default Gujarat IN 393135

Kalpeshbhai Rameshbhai Baldha 04100008916

849 Vadodara Gujarat Yogesh Dhola Truptiben Yogeshbhai Dhola Plot No 65, Mehta Nagar Soc, Singapur, Surat Surat 
Gujarat :- 394185

Plot No 65, Mehta Nagar Soc, Singapur Surat Surat Gujarat :- 
394185

42,63,044.07 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No.130, Rameshwaram Bungalows, NA B/h. Valia 
Polytechnic College, Valia B/h. Valia Polytechnic College, Valia 
Desad Road, Moje Valia, Default Gujarat IN 392001

Yogesh Dhola 01800008970

850 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Shaurav Kumar Pathak Triveni  Devi Wz 386 First Floor, Back Side,basai Darapur, Darapur, 
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110015

Wz 386 First Floor, Back Side,basai Darapur, Darapur, Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110015

30,66,049.46 NPA 09-Aug-22 H. No. F-14 B,rear Rhs Third Floor With NA Roof, Block-f, 
Khasra No. 655, Roof, Block-f, Khasra No. 655, Sudarshan Park 
Delhi Delhi IN 110015

Shaurav Kumar Pathak 25500001833

851 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Yogender Prakash Kaushal  Nimbekar H . No. 5861, S F, Gali No. 5 Block -4 Dev Nagar Karol 
Bagh Central  Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110005

H . No. 5861, S F, Gali No. 5 Block -4 Dev Nagar Karol Bagh 
Central  Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110005

91,65,992.87 NPA 30-Apr-21 Prop No- 5861, Second Flr Without Roof, NA P.no-127 Ward No.
Xvi Block -4,gali No-5 P.no-127 Ward No. Xvi Block -4,gali No-5 
Dev Nagar Basti Raigar Default Delhi IN 110005

Yogender Prakash 25500001791

852 Gurugram - MG Road Delhi Manish Kapur Kanisha  Kapur Rz 1119/b, Gali No 14/6, Sadh Nagar, Palam Colony, 
Palam Village Najafgarh, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110045

Rz 1119/b, Gali No 14/6, Sadh Nagar, Palam Colony, Palam 
Village Najafgarh, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110045

28,97,507.89 NPA 01-Jul-19 Portion Of Plot No.28 & 29 Sf Back Side NA RHS, Kh 
No.235,Vill. Nawada,Gali No.03 RHS, Kh No.235,Vill. 
Nawada,Gali No.03 North Block.Vipin Garden, West Delhi 
Delhi IN 110059

Manish Kapur 19700044461

853 Ghaziabad Delhi Rohtash Kumar Neena  Be 62, 2nd Floor, West Shalimar Bagh, North West 
Delhi, Delhi Gautam Budh Nagar  Delhi :- 110088

Be 62, 2nd Floor, West Shalimar Bagh, North West Delhi, Delhi 
Gautam Budh Nagar  Delhi :- 110088

92,89,491.24 NPA 04-Oct-19 Flat No 603 6th Floor Tower No 1 NA Lakeside Heights Tdi 
Lakegrove City Lakeside Heights Tdi Lakegrove City Kundli 
Sonepat Sonipat Haryana IN 131028

Rohtash Kumar 19000002108

854 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Shyam Sunder Bhardwaj Sandeep  Bhardwaj H No 882/4, 1st Flr, Block A, Shastri Nagar, Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110052

H No 882/4, 1st Flr, Block A, Shastri Nagar, Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110052

20,46,018.59 NPA 10-Dec-20 Prop No 882/4, 1st Flr without Roof NA Block A, Block A, 
Shastri  Nagar, North West Delhi Delhi IN 110052

Shyam Sunder Bhardwaj 13100001810

855 Akola Maharashtra Ganesh Sawairam Pawar Pushpa Ganesh Pawar C/o Naik Nagar, At Po Manora, Near S B I Bank, 
Manora Washim Maharashtra :- 444404

C/o Naik Nagar, At Po Manora, Near S B I Bank, Manora 
Washim Maharashtra :- 444404

21,51,441.75 NPA 09-Jun-21 Flat No. A1, Ground Floor, Plot No. 4 Sr No. 79/1, Tagore 
Nagar, Digas Road Nr New Court Manora Washim 
Maharashtra :- 444404

Ganesh Sawairam Pawar 01700005611

856 Chennai - Porur Tamil Nadu John C M Sangeetha  J No 41 F1 Lake View Apts Pillyar Koil Street 
Shanmugapuram Murugambedu Surapet Chennai 
Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600066

No 41 F1 Lake View Apts Pillyar Koil Street Shanmugapuram 
Surapet Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600066

1,16,12,593.58 NPA 01-May-19 Flat No.F - 1,1St & 2Nd Floor Duplex Lake View Apartment,Plot 
No.41 Pillayar Koil Street,Murugambe Ambattur,Chennai 
Chennai Tamil Nadu 600053

John C M 12800001380

857 Chennai - Porur Tamil Nadu Maheshkumar P Sharmiladevi  M No 21 Kalaivanar Street Oragadam Ambattur 
Tiruvallur Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600053

No 21 Kalaivanar Street Oragadam Ambattur Tiruvallur 
Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600053

90,66,317.37 NPA 01-Nov-19 Door No: 21 Kalaivanar Street Oragadam, Ambattur Chennai 
Chennai Tamil Nadu 600053

Maheshkumar P 12800003556

858 Thirunelveli Gujarat Krishna Raman M Muthu Krishnan V D No  G 4 Agam Residency National Highway 8 
Samakhiali Bhachu Gujarat Kachchh Gujarat :- 370150

D No  2/29 Ramachandra Nagar Thanakkakulam Rathapuram 
Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627116

17,92,913.00 NPA 01-Jan-20 Door No : 2/29, S No : 16/3 E Ramachandra Nagar 
Thanakarkulam Village,Radhapuram Taluk,Tirunelveli-627116

Krishna Raman M 03300003337

859 Thirunelveli Tamil Nadu Ameersulthan Vathularowther Abitha  A 378-85 A, Syed Kurukkal, Pallivasal Street, Tenkasi 
Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627811

378-85 A Syed Kurukkal Pallivasal, Street Tenkasi Tenkasi 
Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627811

1,19,12,063.63 NPA 11-Mar-19 D.No:378, S.No:700/8A1A,T.S.No:116/2, Syudu Kurukal 
Pallivashal Street Tenkasi Municipality Tirunelveli District 
Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu :- 627811

Ameersulthan Vathularowther 03300005886



860 Thirunelveli Tamil Nadu Murugan Abi Mugesh Murugan  V P O Boz 31835 Abudhabi Dubai Uae Not Applicable 
Not Applicable :-       

D No 5- 23 Kunghu Veedu Vilai Manjaloomodu Kanyakumari 
Kanniyakumari Tamil Nadu :- 629152

46,64,247.55 NPA 04-May-17 Re Sy No 212/10A Old Sv 4574 Manchalooumoodu Village 
Arumanai Sub District Vilavancodu Kanniyakumari Tamil 
Nadu :- 629152

Murugan Abi Mugesh 03300002836

861 Trivandrum Kerala Jayachandran K Deepti P R Painkily Palace Changankulangara Vavvakkavu Po 
Oachira Kollam Kollam Kollam Kerala :- 690528

Painkily Palace Changankulangara Vavvakkavu Po Oachira 
Kollam Kollam Kollam Kerala :- 690528

1,42,52,118.09 NPA 01-Aug-19 Resy No:642/11-2 & 642/12-2 Ayanivelikulangara Village 
Karunagapally Taluk Kollam District Kollam Kerala 690528

Jayachandran K 02300004337

862 Kanpur Uttar Pradesh Arvind Kumar Pal Sonika  Pal 46/ E /8, Dabulai,  Kanpur Kanpur Urban Uttar 
Pradesh :- 208022

46/ E /8, Dabulai,  Kanpur Kanpur Urban Uttar Pradesh :- 
208022

31,82,027.64 NPA 09-Jan-22 Plot No. 7 & Plot No. 8 Arazi No 783, Baraserohi, Kanpur 
Kanpur Urban Uttar Pradesh :- 208001

Arvind Kumar Pal 24000003510

863 Karnal Delhi Naresh N Maya  M House No-52, Kh No-77/2, Block-a, L K International 
School, Ramesh Nagar, Near Dtc Depot, Bawana Delhi
New Delhi Delhi :- 110003

House No-52, Kh No-77/2, Block-a, L K International School, 
Ramesh Nagar, Near Dtc Depot, Bawana Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110003

11,09,013.87 NPA 11-May-20 Khewat No 831 Killa No 36 4 Mouja Kheri Sampla Sampla  
Railway Station    Sonipat  Haryana  131001

Naresh N 14100001995

864 Karnal Delhi Naresh N Maya  M House No-52, Kh No-77/2, Block-a, L K International 
School, Ramesh Nagar, Near Dtc Depot, Bawana Delhi
New Delhi Delhi :- 110040

House No-52, Kh No-77/2, Block-a, L K International School, 
Ramesh Nagar, Near Dtc Depot, Bawana Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110040

13,10,423.86 NPA 09-Jan-21 Khewat No 831 Killa No 36 4 Mouja Kheri Sampla Sampla  
Railway Station    Sonipat  Haryana  131001

Naresh N 14100002651

865 Dehradun Uttarakhand Dhan Bhadur Thapa Shanti Maya Thapa No B 10, Tibetan Colony Clement Town,  Dehradun 
Dehradun Uttaranchal :- 248002

No B 10, Tibetan Colony Clement Town,  Dehradun Dehradun 
Uttaranchal :- 248002

37,46,107.86 NPA 01-Oct-18 Kh No 941 Min, NA Mauza Raipur, Mauza Raipur, Pangana 
Parwadoon, Dehradun Uttarakhand IN 248002

Dhan Bhadur Thapa 09700007883

866 Raipur Chhattisgarh Aditya Soni Sagar  Soni C-203, Shailendra Nagar Nr Arvind Dixit House 
Raipur Raipur Chhattisgarh :- 492001

C-203, Shailendra Nagar Nr Arvind Dixit House Raipur Raipur 
Chhattisgarh :- 492001

38,38,844.76 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No- F 3/4, 3rd Floor, Lotus Tower Phase 2, Dhever Buildcon
Bhatagaon, Raipur Raipur Raipur Chhattisgarh :- 492001

Aditya Soni 03900003108

867 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Archana Balu Kadu Balu M Kadu 211, Ganesh Khind Road , Khaire Wadi,  Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411016

211, Ganesh Khind Road, Khaire Wadi,  Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411016

43,60,803.98 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. C-203, 2Nd Floor, C Wing, Gat No. 162, (Old Gat 
No.23/3 & 23/41) Aapla Ghar Kirkatwadi, Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411024

Archana Balu Kadu 20800042706

868 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Dileep Kumar Seema  Kashyap Lv 224 Sector L, Aliganj Lucknow, Near Mama 
Chowraha, Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 
226024

Lv 224 Sector L, Aliganj Lucknow, Near Mama Chowraha, 
Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226024

56,67,202.69 NPA 01-Nov-18 Plot No. 16, Being Khasra No. 146, At Gram- Rasoolpur Kayasth,
Pargana- Mahona, Tehsil- B K T,Lucknow,Lucknow-226020

Dileep Kumar 06000006657

869 Vishakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh Prakash Nakka Devi Alekhya Bathula Flat No Gf1 Venu Group House Phase 1 Kalighat 
Colony Vizianagaram Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh 
:- 535001

Flat No Gf1 Venu Group House Phase 1 Kalighat Colony 
Vizianagaram Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh :- 535001

17,78,894.78 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No F-2 In first Floor Venu Nivas - 4,plot No 1k ,santhi 
Colony Kanapaka Madhura Ayyannapet Vizianagaram 
Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh :- 535003

Prakash Nakka 01600006436

870 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Naveenkumar M 0 FLAT/HOUSE NO. 237 5TH MAIN KHB COLONY 
1ST STAGE , VILLAGE.Basaveshwaranagar    
BANGALORE  Karnataka :- 560079

0 14,93,445.37 NPA 01-Oct-19 H/Flat No.583 , Sector. 6Th Stage, 4Th H Block , Village . 
Vrushabhavathi Nagar, Banashankari Bangalore Karnataka 
577217

Naveenkumar M 214JAY35308

871 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Amit Prakash Jojare Bhagyashri Amit Jojare Flat No 17/18 Prathmesh Appartment Cts No 154, 
Near Ganesh Bhavan Ganesh Peth, Pune Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411002

Flat No 17/18 Prathmesh Appartment Cts No 154, Near 
Ganesh Bhavan Ganesh Peth, Pune Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 
411002

1,49,74,274.24 NPA 01-Jun-19 Flat No 17 & 18, 5Th Floor, Prathamesh Appartment, C T S No. 
154 Ganesh Peth, Pune Pune Maharashtra 411002

Amit Prakash Jojare 01500014357

872 Chennai - Tambaram Tamil Nadu Rajeshwaran N Lakshmi  N New No 6/511 Old No 2/807 Kalaignar Nagar 7th 
Street Perumbakkam Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 
600100

New No 6/511 Old No 2/807 Kalaignar Nagar 7th Street 
Perumbakkam Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600100

14,48,449.68 NPA 04-Oct-17 Plot No 4 & 5, Victory Value Phase Vi Daffooils - Echoor Village 
Thirukazikundram Chennai 631304 Vellore Tamil Nadu :- 
631604

Rajeshwaran N 17000000455

873 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Sanjay Santu Pawade Sangita Sanjay Pawade B-wing,room No-003, Navshivganga,l.b.s.marg, Near 
Bharat College,hendre Pad Badlapur, Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421506

B-wing,room No-003,navshivganga,l.b.s.ma Near Bharat 
College Hendre Pada, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra :- 421506

5,76,483.90 NPA 01-May-19 Room No-003,Navshivganga, Infrant Of Satsang Vihar, Hendre 
Pada, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra 421503

Sanjay Santu Pawade 16200001260

874 Jodhpur Rajasthan Ajay Bhati Kawari  Lal 97 Amravati Nagar, Sangariya, Opp. New Prena 
School Jodhpur Jodhpur Rajasthan :- 342001

97 Amravati Nagar, Sangariya, Opp. New Prena School 
Jodhpur Jodhpur Rajasthan :- 342001

35,46,341.56 NPA 01-Aug-18 P No 167-A Kh No 126 Gram Sangariya Tehsil Jodhpur 
Jodhpur,Jodhpur,Jodhpur-342001,Rajasthan.

Ajay Bhati 04700004248

875 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Simhachalam Tatapudi Manga  Tatapudi Flat No F F 1, 1st Floor, Sree Lakshmi Sai Towers, 
Prasadam Padu, Sree Sakthi Function Hall, 
Prasadampadu Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 521108

Flat No F F 1, 1st Floor, Sree Lakshmi Sai Towers, Prasadam 
Padu, Sree Sakthi Function Hall, Prasadampadu Krishna  
Andhra Pradesh :- 521108

3,87,758.75 NPA 28-Feb-21 Flt No F F 1,sri Lakshmi Sai Towers First Floor,d No 6-64,rs No 
88/1 Kollaform Road,nr.devi Plaza Prasadampadu Krishna 
Andhra Pradesh :- 521108

Simhachalam Tatapudi 02400005819

876 Aurangabad Maharashtra Digambar Kaluram Solunke Sindubai Digambar Solunke H.no. 254, Jafrabad Shivaji Chowk Jalna Jalna 
Maharashtra :- 431203

H.no. 254, Jafrabad Shivaji Chowk Jalna Jalna Maharashtra :- 
431203

10,05,304.26 NPA 10-Dec-21 Plot No 04/A, Gut No 67 & 68 Jafrabad, Tq Jafrabad Dist Jalna 
Jalna Jalna Maharashtra :- 431203

Digambar Kaluram Solunke 10400003821

877 Delhi - Pitampura Haryana Dinesh Kumar Manju  Devi H No 196, Vpo Sarhaul, Sec 18, Nr Police Chawki, 
Gurgaon Gurgaon Haryana :- 122001

H No 196, Vpo Sarhaul, Sec 10, Nr Police Chawki, Gurgaon 
Gurgaon Haryana :- 122001

48,15,607.19 NPA 30-Sep-20 Plot No 3901 Gf Rlf Block C Rlf The Park Sec 54 Bhiwadi Alwar 
Rajasthan :- 301019

Dinesh Kumar 13300000707

878 Chennai - Kilpauk Tamil Nadu Omanakuttan Parameswaran 
Ramachandran

Anisha  S Flat Unit 3-4-4, Tingkat Teluk Kumbar, Bandar Baru 
Teluk Kumbar, 1900 Bayan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia, 
Penang Not Applicable Not Applicable :-       

No. 137/b, 6th Cross St. Srinivasa Nagar, Kolathur, Chennai 
Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600099

19,84,272.88 NPA 24-Apr-18 Plot No. 89, Thamarai Nagar, Morai / Veerapuram Veerapuram,
Avadi, Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu 600055

Omanakuttan Parameswaran Ramachand 01000005088

879 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra M S Shaikh Saba Muzaffar Shaikh Room No 24, Municipal Chawl A/3, Ambedkar Rd 
Labour Camp Matunga W Mh,  Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400019

Room No 24, Municipal Chawl A/3, Ambedkar Rd Labour 
Camp Matunga W Mh,  Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400019

26,12,064.66 NPA 09-Aug-21 Flat No 406 4Th Floor F Wing Golden Valley Near Sonivali 
Village Barvi Dam Road Badlapur W Thane Maharashtra :- 
421506

M S Shaikh 06900008745

880 Vadodara Gujarat Jay Communication Ravindrsing Dilipsing Mahida B/h Jalaram Temple At & Post Adas Adas Adas 
Kheda Gujarat :- 388001

1021-2 Kalka Mata Nu Faliyu Adas Adas Adas Kheda Gujarat :-
388001

66,09,011.76 NPA 01-Nov-19 Plot No. 3, C M Nagar, Adas Khadol Road, Adas Adas Kheda 
Gujarat 388001

Jay Communication 01800007838

881 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Mohammed Zarrar Khan Sajiya Mohammed Zarrar Khan Room No 7, Ali Ahmed Chawl, Chimatpada, 
Marolnaka, Andheri East, Nr Sunni Madina Masjid, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400059

Room No 7, Ali Ahmed Chawl, Chimatpada, Marolnaka, 
Andheri East, Nr Sunni Madina Masjid, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400059

61,49,217.30 NPA 01-Sep-18 Flat No 805, 8Th Floor, B1 Wing Arihant Aloki Phase I, Behind 
St Depot Village Bhisegaon, Karjat Raigad Maharashtra 410201

Mohammed Zarrar Khan 25000000761

882 Navi Mumbai -Karjat Maharashtra Avinash Gopal Shirke Ashwini Avinash Shirke At - Sandashi, D H L 1, Tal-  Karjat, Dist- Raigad, 
Karjat Thane Maharashtra :- 410201

At - Sandashi, D H L 1, Tal-  Karjat, Dist- Raigad, Karjat Thane 
Maharashtra :- 410201

55,23,054.70 NPA 01-Aug-18 Flat No. 105, 1St Floor, Moreshwar Apartment, Sai Nagar, 
Behind Yashada Hall,,Dahiwali, Karjat,Thane-410201

Avinash Gopal Shirke 25100000262

883 Mumbai - Nallasopara Maharashtra Rajeev Ambalal Parekh Manjula  Parekh Chandrakant Bhai Dhuru Wadi, Vs Marg, Agar Bazar, 
Iti Girls  College, Dadar (w) Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400028

Chandrakant Bhai Dhuruwadi, Vs Mary Nagar, Bazar, Iti Girls  
College, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400028

40,65,857.18 NPA 09-Oct-21 F No. 202, 2Nd Flr, A Wing, Bldg No. 08 Brooklyn Park, Ekta 
Parksville, Nr Agarwal Auto Stnd, Global City Virar Wet Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401303

Rajeev Ambalal Parekh 18800002050

884 Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh Rahul Dikshit Mandvi  Pandey Opp Arpan Nursing Home, Netaji Subhash Nagar, 
Raebareli, Raebareli Rae bareli Uttar Pradesh :- 229001

Opp Arpan Nursing Home, Netaji Subhash Nagar, Raebareli, 
Raebareli Rae bareli Uttar Pradesh :- 229001

24,71,425.66 NPA 12-May-21 Plot On Gata No. 83 Mi, Vill Jagdishpur Pargana & Tehsil Disst 
Raebareli Near Pac Colony Raebareli Rae Bareli Uttar Pradesh :- 
229001

Rahul Dikshit 29400000877

885 Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh Sarva Deo Aneeta  224/1, Shastri Nagar, Sultanpur City,  Sultanpur 
Sultanpur Uttar Pradesh :- 228001

224/1, Shastri Nagar, Sultanpur City,  Sultanpur Sultanpur 
Uttar Pradesh :- 228001

19,59,252.02 NPA 10-Dec-20 Part Of Gata No 871 Mi, 872 Mi, 851 Mi Vill Kasba Sultanpur, 
Pargana Barausa, Tehsil Sadar, Dist Sultanpur Sultanpur 
Sultanpur Uttar Pradesh :- 228001

Sarva Deo 29400001069

886 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Durgarao Battula Battula Yedukondala Rao Flat No 502, Manikanta Towers, 2nd Line, Annapurna 
Nagar, Gorantla Guntur, Guntur Guntur Andhra 
Pradesh :- 522034

Flat No 502, Manikanta Towers, 2nd Line, Annapurna Nagar, 
Gorantla Guntur, Guntur Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522034

54,57,044.47 NPA 04-Oct-19 Flat No.g7, B Block (lotus),ground Floor D.no.272,273, Lakshmi 
Nilayam,nr.skylark Syamala Nagar 11 Th Line Exten Guntur 
City Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522006

Durgarao Battula 10600001370

887 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Venkata Sambasiva Rao Tammisetty Sakku  Tammisetty Flat No 307, Sainadham Residency T T D Road, 
Srinivasa Nagar Nandyal Kurnool Kurnool Andhra 
Pradesh :- 518501

Flat No 307, Sainadham Residency T T D Road, Srinivasa 
Nagar Nandyal Kurnool Kurnool Andhra Pradesh :- 518501

71,22,882.19 NPA 09-Oct-19 Flat No.303,third Floor Of B Block Lotus D.no.272,273, Lakshmi 
Nilayam,nr.skylark Syamala Nagar 11 Th Line Exten Guntur 
City Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522006

Venkata Sambasiva Rao Tammisetty 10600000860

888 Indore - Vijay Nagar Madhya Pradesh Suraj Athuliya Doulat  Singh 9, Jawahar Marg North Toda Near Prem Choke 
Talkies Indore Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 452002

9, Jawahar Marg North Toda Near Prem Choke Talkies Indore 
Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 452002

17,31,359.68 NPA 08-Sep-18 Plot No.136, Nova Classic Colony Gram Borkhedi, Mhow Indore
Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 453441

Suraj Athuliya 00800012371

889 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Surender Kumar Sharma Meena  Sharma 106 Balco Apartments Plot No 58 I P Extension 
Patparganj Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110092

106 Balco Apartments Plot No 58 I P Extension Patparganj 
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110092

2,48,06,821.19 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No-A-64/A, Khasra No-805 Village Mandawali Fazalpur 
West Vinod Nagar, West Vinod Nagar, Illaqa Shahdara New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110092

Surender Kumar Sharma 09200002009

890 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Vasantha Lakshmi Annapureddy Annapureddy Vema Reddy C 11-01, Palam Court, Condominium, Jalan  Berhala  
50470 Kl, Malaysia Not Applicable Not Applicable :-    

F. No.507, Lakshmi Nivas, Syamala Nagar 8th Lane, Guntur 
Guntur Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522004

95,01,203.67 NPA 04-Oct-19 Flat No.g1, B Block (lotus),ground Floor D.no.272,273, Lakshmi 
Nilayam,nr.skylark Syamala Nagar 11 Th Line Exten Guntur 
City Guntur Andhra Pradesh :- 522004

Vasantha Lakshmi Annapureddy 10600001225

891 Kanpur Uttar Pradesh Shitanshu Verma Shalini  Verma 38/6 Gilish Bazar Shivala Road Kanpur Kanpur 
Urban Uttar Pradesh :- 208001

38/6 Gilish Bazar Shivala Road Kanpur Kanpur Urban Uttar 
Pradesh :- 208001

13,76,250.10 NPA 10-Mar-20 Arazi No 1141 Plot No 52 Rooma Kanpur Kanpur Urban Uttar 
Pradesh :- 208001

Shitanshu Verma 24000000512

892 Indore - Vijay Nagar Madhya Pradesh Shriram Dangode Kanchan  Dangode Quarter No.5, Ledy Batlarv Ke Samne Chikitsalay 
Parisar Indore Road Khandwa East Nimar Madhya 
Pradesh :- 450001

Quarter No.5, Ledy Batlarv Ke Samne Chikitsalay Parisar 
Indore Road Khandwa East Nimar Madhya Pradesh :- 450001

12,03,052.90 NPA 15-Nov-17 Plot No. A - 316, E W S Ram Nagar, Jaswadi Road World Bank 
Project Khandwa East Nimar Madhya Pradesh :- 450001

Shriram Dangode 00800015295

893 Chennai - Teynampet Tamil Nadu Maliyadri M Naveen Kumar  K 28, 2nd Street, Narasimma Nagar, Puliyanthoppe, 
Peramburbarrack, Chennai, Chennai Chennai Tamil 
Nadu :- 600012

28, 2nd Street, Narasimma Nagar, Puliyanthoppe, 
Peramburbarrack, Chennai, Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 
600012

29,46,473.92 NPA 24-Apr-18 Plot No-39 Southern Portion Sri Ragavendra Nagar 
Veepampattu Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu 602024

Maliyadri M 27800000049

894 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Silver Jubilee Motors Ltd Sanjay Chandrakant Jagtap Sn-12 Moledina Road Camp Pune Pune Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411001

B 3 A Anandi Abhimanshree Society Aundh Pune Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411008

9,17,01,131.90 NPA 11-Apr-21 Shop G1,G2,G3,G4,G5, Gr Flr, Kumar Trade Centre, Cts. 850, 
S.No 674,675,19A, H No 3B, Bibwewadi, Nr Shankar Math 3B, 
Bibwewadi, Nr Shankar Math Dhankawadi, Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411043

Silver Jubilee Motors Ltd 01500013961

895 Pune - Pimpri Maharashtra Pradeep Bhaskarrao Ratnaparakhi Dhanshri Pradeep Ratnaparkhi Gat No 1025, Nile Galli, Charholi Kh, Tal Khed, Dist 
Pune, Opp Talisha Vlaute, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 
412105

Gat No 1025, Nile Galli, Charholi Kh, Tal Khed, Dist Pune, Opp
Talisha Vlaute, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412105

38,10,703.34 NPA 01-Jul-18 Flat No. 203, 2Nd Floor, F- Wing, Tanishq Vlasta, Sr. No.22/9, 
Nr. Bank Of Maharastra, Alandi Devachi Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 412105

Pradeep Bhaskarrao Ratnaparakhi 23000001100

896 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Girish Ramchandra Kamat Pallavi Girish Kamat Sr No 41, Naidu House,1st Floor Suryoday Nagar, 
Tempo Chowk Wadgaon Sheri Pune Pune 
Maharashtra :- 411014

Sr No 41, Naidu House,1st Floor Suryoday Nagar, Tempo 
Chowk Wadgaon Sheri Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411014

77,75,953.05 NPA 01-Apr-19 Flat No. A-102, First Floor, Bldg A Reverie, S No 49 H No 2/2 
Wadgaon Sheri, Wadeshwar Nagar, Pune,-411014

Girish Ramchandra Kamat 01500012647

897 Nashik - SG Link Road Maharashtra Sheetal Rahul Tajane Ganesh Popat Nanaware Flat No 29, Krishna Heights, Nandur Link Rd, 
Vrundavan Nagar, Agdgaon Shivar, Nr Shivkrupa 
Sweets Nashik Nashik Maharashtra :- 422003

Flat No 20 Krishna Heights Vrunda Nagar Adgaon Shivwar 
Nashik Nashik Nashik Maharashtra :- 422003

44,51,422.06 NPA 12-May-21 Saikrupa Apt F No 3A&3B, 2Nd Floor, P No 57, S No 133, Bh 
Jijamata Colony, Shivaji Nagar, Gangapur, Satpur Midc,  
Nashik. Maharashtra :- 422007

Sheetal Rahul Tajane 01900008908

898 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Samadhan Raghu Thite Rekha Samadhan Thite House No 66, Room No 2, Near Jaideep Kirana Store, 
Temghar, Bhiwandi, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421302

House No 66, Room No 2, Near Jaideep Kirana Store, Temghar,
Bhiwandi, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421302

20,21,790.98 NPA 09-Aug-21 Flat No.202,2Nd Floor Sonadevi Heights,Near Shivsena Shakha 
Pipeline Road, Temghar Bhiwandi Thane Maharashtra :- 421302

Samadhan Raghu Thite 26400000822

899 Mumbai - Dahisar Maharashtra Akbar I Madraswala Nazneen A Madraswala Flat No-302, Arunoday Apatment, Hanuman Nagar, 
Barampur Vasai West Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 
401202

Flat No-302, Arunoday Apatment, Hanuman Nagar, Barampur 
Vasai West Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401202

5,76,097.06 NPA 11-Apr-21 Shop No. A/ 13, Ground Floor, Rashmi Park Chsl, S V Road, 
Near Sonal Park, Bhayandar East Thane Maharashtra :- 401105

Akbar I Madraswala 20500043786



900 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Shankararam Hariram Dewasi Ratan Hariyaram Devasi H No 1578, Vishnu Pratcha Hall, Virar E Shree Vishwa
Rarma Graniek Marble, Chandansar, Hdil Office 
Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 401305

H No 1578, Vishnu Pratcha Hall, Virar E Shree Vishwa Rarma 
Graniek Marble, Chandansar, Hdil Office Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401305

47,43,520.12 NPA 09-Aug-21 Flat No. 1204, 12Th Flr, F Wing, Bldg No 23, Kumkum Bldg, Sec 
Vii, Nr Sumit Green Dale, Global City, Dongre Vill Virar West, 
Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401303

Shankararam Hariram Dewasi 11100006098

901 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Bagadaram R Prajapati 0 F No. 03, Grd Floor, I Wing, Avenue- B2 Sumit 
Greendale, Near Agarwal Lifestyle Bypass Road, 
Global City, Vir, Palghar Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400097

0 26,15,162.58 NPA 10-Dec-21 F No. 03, Grd Floor, I Wing, Avenue- B2 Sumit Greendale, Near 
Agarwal Lifestyle Bypass Road, Global City, Virar West, 
Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401303

Bagadaram R Prajapati 14000001868

902 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Tabarakkarim Sheikh Saba Tabarak Sheikh Flat No B03, Ground Floor, Feedai Baug Chsl, Vasai 
West, Nr D G Nagar, Diwanman Vasai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401202

Flat No B03, Ground Floor, Feedai Baug Chsl, Vasai West, Nr 
D G Nagar, Diwanman Vasai Thane Maharashtra :- 401202

45,90,696.04 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No.502, 5Th Flr, E Wing, Bldg No.1 Sunshine Hills, Bhd 
Ram Rahim Nagar Evershine City, Achole Vasai East, Palghar 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401208

Tabarakkarim Sheikh 05000034730

903 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Pankaj Hareenath Singh Hemant Harinath Singh Flat No.201, 2nd Flr, Bldg No.1, Wing C Evoke, 
Arkade Art, Near Rna Viva, Behind Vinay Nagar, 
Mira Road East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

Row A/03,golden Eagle Complex, Mira Bhayandar, Mira 
Bhayandar, Road, Bhayandar, Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

1,08,06,761.90 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No. 201,2Nd Floor,Bldg. No.1,Wing-C Arkade Art, Near 
Rna Viva, Behind Vinay Nagar Mira Road East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

Pankaj Hareenath Singh 05000032626

904 Mumbai - Nallasopara Maharashtra Amalraj M Vasuki  Amalraj Flat No.302-402, Building No.1, Silver Arch, Near 
Kandar Pada, Kalyan. Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421301

Flat No.302-402, Building No.1, Silver Arch, Near Kandar 
Pada, Kalyan. Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421301

41,89,579.31 NPA 01-Sep-18 Flat No.302/402 ( Duplex) Bldg No.1 ( F1 Type), Silver Palace 
Chsl, Silver Arch Type), Silver Palace Chsl, Sil,Kalyan West, 
Thane,Thane-421301

Amalraj M 18800001302

905 Mumbai  - Vasai East Maharashtra Chandrajeet Kumar Vikram Bhagwat 
Prasad

Ranjana Chandrajeet Vishwakarma A 201, Rashmi Pride 2, Beverly Park Road, Mira Road 
East, Near Mayer Bunglow, Thane, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

A 201, Rashmi Pride 2, Beverly Park Road, Mira Road East, 
Near Mayer Bunglow, Thane, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
401107

1,79,17,360.24 NPA 01-Feb-18 Flat No.304, 3rd Floor, Bldg No.04, Man Opus Bldg, Nr Laxmi 
Auto, Kashimira, W. E. Highway,,Mira Road East,Thane-401107

Chandrajeet Kumar Vikram Bhagwat Pras11000005334

906 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Farooque Shaikh Rubina Farukh Shaikh Samrat Ashok Nagar, Nr Govandi Bridge, Govandi E, 
Mumbai, Nr Govandi Bridge, Govandi Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400088

Samrat Ashok Nagar, Nr Govandi Bridge, Govandi E, 
Mumbai, Nr Govandi Bridge, Govandi Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400088

16,97,249.49 NPA 08-Nov-22 Flat No.403,4Th Floor, B3 Bldg, Prem Narayan Residency, Nr 
Atgaon Station, Atgaon East, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421601

Farooque Shaikh 06900008249

907 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Tushar Mahadeo Waghmare Supriya  Waghmare 199- A/7901, Kannamwar Nagar-2 Near Budh Vihar, 
Tagore Nagar Vikhroli East Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400083

199- A/7901, Kannamwar Nagar-2 Near Budh Vihar, Tagore 
Nagar Vikhroli East Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :-
400083

25,17,165.92 NPA 01-Jan-19 Flat No. 404, 4Th Floor, Laxmi Vatika, Vill. Belavali, Swapna 
Nagri Road, Near Shani Mandir Badlapur West, Ambernath 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Tushar Mahadeo Waghmare 05000029105

908 Raipur Chhattisgarh Ajay Gupta Priti  Gupta Gabli Para Ward No 31 Near Pipal Tree Durg Durg 
Durg Chhattisgarh :- 491001

Gabli Para Ward No 31 Near Pipal Tree Durg Durg Durg 
Chhattisgarh :- 491001

19,96,800.40 NPA 01-Jun-18 Kh. No-329/7, 329/8, Ph. No-06, Vill- Baghera, Ward No-55, 
Bhilai,  Durg, Chhattisgarh IN 491001

Ajay Gupta 03900002559

909 Vadodara Gujarat Mahemudayaj Gulammohamd Malek Kausharbanu Mahemudayaz Malek Groop-7 S.r.p.f Quters Kapadvanj Road Nadiad 
Kheda Gujarat :- 387001

Groop-7 S.r.p.f Quters Kapadvanj Road Nadiad Kheda Gujarat 
:- 387001

33,68,845.69 NPA 12-May-21 Plot No. 40, Hussaini Park NA Nr Overbridge, Ahmedabad -
indor Highway Nr Overbridge, Ahmedabad -indor Highway 
At: Kathlal ,ta Kathlal Default Gujarat IN 387630

Mahemudayaj Gulammohamd Malek 01800007575

910 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Punjab Jitender Kumar Sanju  S H No 51 A, Shahi Majra, Near P T L Chowk, Mohali 
Rupnagar Punjab :- 160055

H No 51 A, Shahi Majra, Near P T L Chowk, Mohali Rupnagar 
Punjab :- 160055

5,43,887.69 NPA 28-Feb-21 Khewat Kahtouni No. - 4/7,5/8, NA Wakya Rakba Village 
Mammupur, Wakya Rakba Village Mammupur, Near 
Gurdwara Sahib Rupnagar Punjab IN 140301

Jitender Kumar 13500009469

911 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Punjab Surender Choudhary Poonam  Devi Village Mubarikpur, Teh Derabassi, Punjab Mohali 
Mohali Punjab :- 140507

Village Mubarikpur, Teh Derabassi,  Mohali Mohali Punjab :- 
140507

4,83,066.99 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No. 23 NA Bakarpur,  kartar Enclave, Bakarpur,  kartar 
Enclave, Near Bhushan Factory Mohali Punjab IN 140507

Surender Choudhary 13500008429

912 Dehradun Uttarakhand Mohan Lal Kanta  Devi 114, Indra Colony, Chukhuwala, Near Lasiyal Chowk 
Dehradun Dehradun Uttaranchal :- 248001

114, Indra Colony, Chukhuwala, Near Lasiyal Chowk 
Dehradun Dehradun Uttaranchal :- 248001

15,71,539.44 NPA 01-Dec-18 Kha No 674 Ga ,old Kha No 265 NA Mauza Kaebai Grant , 
Pargana Mauza Kaebai Grant , Pargana Pachwa Doon Dehradun
Dehradun Uttarakhand IN 248001

Mohan Lal 09700006637

913 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Punjab Narinder Singh Bimla  Devi House No-12, Kapoor Avenue, Umarpura Chowk, 
Near Mata Sulakhni Gate, Batala Gurdaspur Punjab :- 
143505

House No-12, Kapoor Avenue, Umarpura Chowk, Near Mata 
Sulakhni Gate, Batala Gurdaspur Punjab :- 143505

55,03,607.73 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No-444, NA Ansal Api, Golf Links-1, Ansal Api, Golf Links-
1, Sector-115 Gurdaspur Punjab IN 143505

Narinder Singh 13500006942

914 Jalandhar Punjab Neelam . Nitin Kumar  Arora Ward No 4, Parbhod Chander Nagar,  Gurdaspur 
Gurdaspur Punjab :- 143521

Ward No 4, Parbhod Chander Nagar,  Gurdaspur Gurdaspur 
Punjab :- 143521

29,41,051.81 NPA 01-Jun-19 Khasra No 21 R 14/1/2/2 15/2.. NA Vill Bariar, Vill Bariar, 
Gurdaspur Gurdaspur Punjab IN 143521

Neelam . 16500003865

915 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Rajnikant R Ranjan 0 Flat No-301,plot No-87, Sector-3,savera Apts, 
Koparkhairane,40070 Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400708

0 1,89,54,138.80 NPA 18-Feb-16 F No. 109, 1St Flr, C-Wing (As On Site) Suchita Chsl, Mahadev 
Gopal Patil Marg Panchpakhadi, Patil Wadi, Thane West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400601

Rajnikant R Ranjan 04500010089

916 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Vishwambhar S Pawatekar Deepali Vishwambhar Pawatekar Flat No 03, Grd Flr, Vardayini Apt, Shivaji Nagar, Nr 
Deep Bungalow Chowk, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 
411016

Flat No 03, Grd Flr, Vardayini Apt, Shivaji Nagar, Nr Deep 
Bungalow Chowk, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 411016

70,55,058.54 NPA 11-Apr-21 F No 101,1St Flr,Blding E,Tanish Orchid S. No. 490, Hissa No. 1, 
2 Charholi Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412105

Vishwambhar S Pawatekar 20800042663

917 Aurangabad Maharashtra Madhukar Attam Rathod Renuka Madhukar Rathod Rh No 35, G No 81, Deolai Road, Mirajgave Vishwa, 
Satara Parisar, Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra 
:- 431010

Rh No 35, G No 81, Deolai Road, Mirajgave Vishwa, Satara 
Parisar, Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431010

29,45,071.18 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No 10 3Rd Floor, Swaraj Park Plot No 21 & 22, Gut No 83, 
Deolai Road Opp. Vinayak Park,Aurangabad,Aurangabad-
431010

Madhukar Attam Rathod 10400006414

918 Nashik - SG Link Road Maharashtra Vanita Kailash Khade Kailash Kondaji Khade Devi Mala Behind Suyog Hotel Saptashrungi Nagar, 
Shinde Shinde Nashik Maharashtra :- 422102

Devi Mala Behind Suyog Hotel Saptashrungi Nagar, Shinde 
Shinde Nashik Maharashtra :- 422102

18,21,955.88 NPA 10-Dec-20 F No-6, 1st Floor, Krushna Vihar, Pno-6 NA G No-137/1+137/2, 
Palse, Opp Hotel G No-137/1+137/2, Palse, Opp Hotel Visawa, 
Nr. Chaudhari Sankul, Nashik Maharashtra IN 422101

Vanita Kailash Khade 01900006293

919 Nashik - SG Link Road Maharashtra Valmik Karbhari Tipayale Dnyaneshwar Karbhari Tipayale Room No. 3, Balasaheb Navle Lane, Kanadi Mala, 
Murlidhar,  Ngr Baragaon Pi Nr Mahalaxmi Kirana, 
Sinnar, Nasik Nashik Maharashtra :- 422103

Room No 3, Balasaheb Navle Lane, Kanadi Mala, Murlidhar,  
Ngr Baragaon Pi Nr Mahalaxmi Kirana, Sinnar, Nasik Nashik 
Maharashtra :- 422103

34,72,459.66 NPA 12-May-21 Row H No 3 Saptashrungi Row Houses 2 Nr Vrundavan nagar 
water tank Nr Vrundavan ngr Saradwadi rd      Nashik  
Maharashtra  422103

Valmik Karbhari Tipayale 01900009672

920 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Himanshu Singh Neelam-  Prop No 504 Kh No 698, 2nd Flr, Block Wz, Basai 
Darapur, New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110015

Prop No 504 Kh No 698, 2nd Flr, Block Wz, Basai Darapur, 
New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110015

18,68,590.94 NPA 11-Apr-21 WZ-331, Part of Khasra No. 698 NA 2nd Floor With Out Roof 
Rights, 2nd Floor With Out Roof Rights, Basai Darapur, Delhi 
Delhi IN 110015

Himanshu Singh 25500002097

921 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Sunhil Ceramic Virendra Trambaklal Jani At Amarapar Thangarh Amarapar  Ta Chotila Dist 
Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 363530

Tarnetar Road Sarvoday Society Thangadh Chotila 
Surendranagar Gujarat :- 363530

1,03,01,737.50 NPA 11-May-23 R.s. No. 20/p, Sunhill Ceramic, NA Amrapar R.s. No. 20/p,nr. 
Anchorsanitary Amrapar R.s. No. 20/p,nr. Anchorsanitary 
Ware Pvt. Ltd.off Tarnetar Rd Surendra Nagar Gujarat IN 
363530

Sunhil Ceramic 03100013622

922 Kochi Kerala Divyesh Vijayakumar Vrinda S Rajeev Real Free Zone Jafza South 1  Dubai Not Applicable 
Not Applicable :-       

H No. 14/4604, Kocheriyil House, Thrikkakara North, 
Vadakode Kara Kangarappady, Ernakulam Ernakulam Kerala 
:- 682021

46,11,554.80 NPA 09-Nov-21 Apartment No. 7Cd, Seventh Floor Alpha Tower, Sree Gokulam,
Harmonia Near Kangarappady Junction Ernakulam District 
Ernakulam Kerala 682021

Divyesh Vijayakumar 00300011150

923 Trivandrum Kerala Aneesh. P Salini  L Aravacha Konathuveedu Adayamon P O 
Thattathumala Kilimanoor Thiruvananthpuram 
Kerala :- 695614

Aravacha Konathuveedu Adayamon P O Thattathumala 
Kilimanoor Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695614

21,56,774.02 NPA 01-Feb-19 Re Sy No 26/12-1 Chirayinkeezhu Taluk Kilimanoor Village 
Trivandrum Thiruvananthpuram Kerala;-695121

Aneesh. P 02300004544

924 Rajkot Gujarat Jalpaben Riteshbhai Solanki Ritesh Jagdishbhai Solanki 2 Shrijee Park, Raiya Road, Opp Om Kaleshwar 
Temple, Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360007

2 Shrijee Park, Raiya Road, Opp Om Kaleshwar Temple, 
Rajkot Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360007

27,37,850.74 NPA 09-Jan-21 Sub Plot No. 47 To 62/21 To 33/13, NA Ram Park,nr. Madhapar 
Chowkdi Ram Park,nr. Madhapar Chowkdi B/h. Shree 
Residency,madhapar Rajkot Gujarat IN 360001

Jalpaben Riteshbhai Solanki 06400007418

925 Rajkot Gujarat Sagarkumar Jentibhai Bhatti Hansaben Jentibhai Bhatti Om Vrindavan Society Street No 3 Ankur Road Rajkot 
Rajkot Gujarat :- 360005

Om Vrindavan Society Street No 3 Ankur Road Rajkot Rajkot 
Gujarat :- 360005

16,42,216.63 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No. B-403, Golden City,sr. No.71 P2 NA Nr. New Ring Road
Opp.kishan Petrol Pump Nr. New Ring Road Opp.kishan Petrol 
Pump Gondal Road, Kangshiyali Rajkot Gujarat IN 360024

Sagarkumar Jentibhai Bhatti 06400004672

926 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Jaylink Overseas Private Limited Ojesh Kumar  Agarwal 2253 301, 3rd Floor Sarvpriya Building, Naiwala Karol 
Bagh, Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110005

53 54, Blc Diamond, Harbnr Road New Alipore, Kolkata West 
Bengal West Bengal :- 700053

83,79,506.92 NPA 03-Feb-20 Flat No. T-17/0603, Lake Drive Appt. NA Lake Grove City 
Kundali Lake Grove City Kundali Sonipat Default Haryana IN 
131028

Jaylink Overseas Private Limited 19800041602

927 Delhi - Pitampura Haryana Vidit Verma Karuna  Verma No 506, G H 48. Alankar Society, Sector 56, Gurgaon 
Teh,  Gurgaon Gurgaon Haryana :- 122001

No 506, G H 48. Alankar Society, Sector 56, Gurgaon Teh,  
Gurgaon Gurgaon Haryana :- 122001

70,12,440.70 NPA 05-May-20 T-08/1101,tower-08, 11th Floor, 1st Flat NA Lake Side 
Heights,lake Drive Apartment Lake Side Heights,lake Drive 
Apartment Lake Grove City, Kundali Sonipat Haryana IN 
131028

Vidit Verma 19800041513

928 Aurangabad Maharashtra Sunil Satish Tode Padminibai  Tode H No 132-13, Skin N 2, Cidco, Mulcyndwadi, 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

H No 132-13, Skin N 2, Cidco, Mulcyndwadi, Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

18,95,502.81 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No 18, Plot No.4A &4B , Sai Gharkul , Stilt 2Nd Floor , 
Uttara Nagari , Nr.Tathagat Sq Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431003

Sunil Satish Tode 10400006375

929 Rajkot Gujarat Pradeep Thakur Rinkudevi Pradeep Thakur Panchavati Road, Geb Road, Behind Jalaram 
Coldrinks, Sikka Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361140

Panchavati Road, Geb Road, Behind Jalaram Coldrinks, Sikka 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361140

16,70,753.75 NPA 10-Jul-21 Rs No. 82/p/p/1, Sub Plot No. 57/2, NA Sun City-b, 
Panchavati Society, Sun City-b, Panchavati Society, Sikka Main 
Road, Default Gujarat IN 361140

Pradeep Thakur 06400008444

930 Gurugram - MG Road Haryana Anand Kapoor Shobha  H No B-191, 33 Feet Road, Dabua Colony Nit, Near 
Raju Medical Store, Faridabad Faridabad Haryana :- 
121001

H No B-191, 33 Feet Road, Dabua Colony Nit, Near Raju 
Medical Store, Faridabad Faridabad Haryana :- 121001

5,12,461.12 NPA 01-Sep-19 Old Plot No. 81-a & 80, New H. No. 191 Block B Near Raju 
Medical Store, Faridabad Faridabad Haryana - 121001

Anand Kapoor 19600043808

931 Akola Maharashtra Vasudeo Ananda Shinde Manisha V Shinde Omsai Seva Commitee Chawl Room No 2, H No 
2041/6, Ram Nagar Nr Borlatalava, Near Shankar 
Mandir, Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400708

Omsai Seva Commitee Chawl Room No 2, H No 2041/6, Ram 
Nagar Nr Borlatalava, Near Shankar Mandir, Navi Mumbai 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400708

14,63,060.97 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No. S-8, Second Floor Manglam Apartment, Adarsh Colony 
Nr Sai Mandir, Buldhana Road Malkapur Buldhana 
Maharashtra :- 443101

Vasudeo Ananda Shinde 01700007199

932 Bathinda Punjab Balwinder Kaur Balwinder  Singh 9976, St No 2, Thande Wala Road, Bain Colony, 
Muktsar, Near Ro, Muktsar Muktsar Punjab :- 152026

9976, St No 2, Thande Wala Road, Bain Colony, Muktsar, Near 
Ro, Muktsar Muktsar Punjab :- 152026

62,23,973.34 NPA 01-Dec-19 #9970,street No.2,bains Colony Thande NA Wala Road, Shri 
Muktsar Sahib.152026 Wala Road, Shri Muktsar Sahib.152026 
Punjab Muktsar Punjab IN 152026

Balwinder Kaur 24500001601

933 Bathinda Punjab Balwinder Kaur Balwinder  Singh 9976, Street No 2, Thahdehala Road, Bains Clny, Nr 
Rc, Muktsar Muktsar Punjab :- 152026

9976, Street No 2, Thahdehala Road, Bains Clny, Nr Rc, 
Muktsar Muktsar Punjab :- 152026

9,60,331.16 NPA 01-Dec-19 #9970,street No.2,bains Colony Thande NA Wala Road, Shri 
Muktsar Sahib.152026 Wala Road, Shri Muktsar Sahib.152026 
Punjab Muktsar Punjab IN 152026

Balwinder Kaur 24500001600

934 Sangrur Punjab Tarsem Singh Amandeep  Kaur W No 09a, H No 200, Dashmesh Nagar Dhuri,  Dhuri 
Sangrur Punjab :- 148024

W No 09a, H No 200, Dashmesh Nagar Dhuri,  Dhuri Sangrur 
Punjab :- 148024

17,57,215.12 NPA 09-Jan-21 DASHMESH NAGAR BARNALA ROAD NA NEAR 
GURUDWARA SAHIB NEAR GURUDWARA SAHIB 
SANGRUR Sangrur Punjab IN 148024

Tarsem Singh 30900000055

935 Patiala Punjab Ramandeep Singh Amandeep  Kaur Vpo Namol, Teh Sunam Distt, Sangpur Namol 
Sangrur Punjab :- 148106

Vpo Namol, Teh Sunam Distt, Sangpur, Namol Sangrur 
Punjab :- 148106

16,62,653.38 NPA 01-Oct-19 Ward No.1 Ramana Patti Near Akalgarh Gurudwara Sahib 
Village- Namol Gurudwara Sahib Village- Namol Tehsil Sunam 
Distt Barnala Punjab IN 148106

Ramandeep Singh 17800005611

936 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Bharatgiri Parshottamgiri Gosai Diviyaben Bharatgiri Goshvami 14, Khodiyar Nagar Part-4, Nr. Maleksaban Tank, Nr. 
Khodiyar Nagar Char Rasta, Nikol Naroda Road, 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382350

14, Khodiyar Nagar Part-4, Nr. Maleksaban Tank, Nr. 
Khodiyar Nagar Char Rasta, Nikol Naroda Road, Ahmedabad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382350

48,52,536.45 NPA 11-Mar-21 Plot No-141, Sector-1/ B, Pushparaj NA Village, Block No-137, 
Nr- Nalsarovar Rd Village, Block No-137, Nr- Nalsarovar Rd 
Mouje- Melasana, Tal:- Sanand, Default Gujarat IN 382110

Bharatgiri Parshottamgiri Gosai 20100045139



937 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Salim Abdulgani Ujjainwala Raziyabanu Salimbhai Ujjainwala 645/3, Kadva Sheri Chowk, Astodia, Jamalpur,  
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380001

645/3, Kadva Sheri Chowk, Astodia, Jamalpur,  Ahmedabad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380001

51,65,441.19 NPA 11-Mar-21 Plot No-138, Sector-1/ B, Pushparaj - NA Village,block No-137, 
Mauje:-melasana Village,block No-137, Mauje:-melasana Tal:- 
Sanand, Dist Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat IN 382110

Salim Abdulgani Ujjainwala 20100045137

938 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Shyambhai Vithalbhai Prajapati Ashaben Shyambhai Prajapati 20, Riddhi Siddhi Row House, B/h- Shayona Green, 
Jagatpur, Gota, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 
382481

20, Riddhi Siddhi Row House, B/h- Shayona Green, Jagatpur, 
Gota, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382481

49,24,487.25 NPA 11-Mar-21 Plot No-138/ C-1, Sector-1, Pushapraj NA Village, Block No-137, 
Nr- Nalsarovar Village, Block No-137, Nr- Nalsarovar Road, 
Mouje:- Melasana, Sanand Ahmedabad Gujarat IN 382110

Shyambhai Vithalbhai Prajapati 20100045140

939 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Bhagwanlal Geba Yadav Parasadevi Bhagavanalal Yadav 13/332, Bhaktinagar Colony, New Bapunagar Char 
Rasta, Mahadev Temple, Bapunagar Ahmedabad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380024

13/332, Bhaktinagar Colony, New Bapunagar Char Rasta, 
Mahadev Temple, Bapunagar Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 
Gujarat :- 380024

44,76,967.41 NPA 11-Mar-21 Plot No-138/ C-2, Sector-1, Pushparaj NA Village, Nr- 
Nalsarovar Road, Mouje:- Village, Nr- Nalsarovar Road, Mouje:- 
Melasana, Tal:- Sanand, Dist:- Ahmedabad Gujarat IN 382110

Bhagwanlal Geba Yadav 20100045141

940 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Mohd Sabir Yasinbhai Sonakachwala Firados Sabir Sonkachwala 797/a Kharawala Dehla , Panch Pipli Jamalpur 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380001

797/a Kharawala Dehla , Panch Pipli Jamalpur Ahmedabad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380001

36,99,658.27 NPA 11-Mar-21 Plot No 195 Sector 1, Pushparaj Village NA Nr. Nalsarovar 
Road, Nr. Nalsarovar Road, Sanand Ahmedabad Gujarat IN 
382110

Mohd Sabir Yasinbhai Sonakachwala 20100045138

941 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Dharmesh Manubhai Patel Hansaben Manubhai Patel 6/6, Spectrum Co. Op. H. Soc., Samrat Nagar, Nr- 
Muktjivan School, Nr- Isanpur Gam, Ahmedabad 
Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382443

6/6, Spectrum Co. Op. H. Soc., Samrat Nagar, Nr- Muktjivan 
School, Nr- Isanpur Gam, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 
382443

36,96,481.87 NPA 11-Mar-21 Plot No.160, (as Per Plan 35) Sector-1 B NA Pushaparaj Village, 
Nal Sarovar Road, Pushaparaj Village, Nal Sarovar Road, Mouje 
: Melasana, Sanand, Default Gujarat IN 382110

Dharmesh Manubhai Patel 20100045136

942 Nashik - SG Link Road Maharashtra Jagruti Vijay Ghaywate Uma Vijay Ghayawate C 07, Anmol Park, Saykheda Rd, Lokhande Mala, Bh/ 
Vitthal Managi Karyalany, Nashik Nashik 
Maharashtra :- 422101

C 07, Anmol Park, Saykheda Rd, Lokhande Mala, Bh/ Vitthal 
Managi Karyalany, Nashik Nashik Maharashtra :- 422101

30,48,936.12 NPA 09-Sep-22 Flat No. 11, 2Nd Floor, Harekrishna Apt Nr Vision Kids School, 
Opp. Vyapari Bank Pno. 15, S.No. 25A/1+2+5+6+7 Jail Road, 
Nashik Nashik Maharashtra :- 422101

Jagruti Vijay Ghaywate 01900009551

943 Nashik - SG Link Road Maharashtra Dinesh Gorakhnath Kadam Gorakhnath Govind Kadam Ajinkyatara Opp Block No 43 Old Sindhi Colony 
Upnagar Nashik Road Nasik Nasik Nashik 
Maharashtra :- 422006

Ajinkyatara Opp Block No 43 Old Sindhi Colony Upnagar 
Nashik Road Nasik Nasik Nashik Maharashtra :- 422006

54,70,892.53 NPA 10-Dec-20 Ajinkya Tara Bungalow,Sno 26/3/1,Nr Nand An Garden-B 
Apt,Indira Nagar,B/H Upnagar Nasik Nasik Nashik 
Maharashtra :- 422101

Dinesh Gorakhnath Kadam 01900006112

944 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Shreepad Arun Khedekar Madhukanta Arun Khedekar 22, Rigved Chs, Cadell Road, Near Kirti College, 
Bhawni Shankar Dadar Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400028

22, Rigved Chs, Cadell Road, Near Kirti College, Bhawni 
Shankar Dadar Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400028

4,63,41,146.72 NPA 01-Sep-19 Flat No-1401, 14 Th Floor Trimurti Tower, Dr . Keliskar Road 
Shivaji Park Dadar West Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra - 400028

Shreepad Arun Khedekar 04500009464

945 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Sushama Mohanta Kamal  Mohanta Flat No-f-2 Plot No-69 Nyay Khand-1 Indirapuram 
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201010

Flat No-f-2 Plot No-69 Nyay Khand-1 Indirapuram Ghaziabad 
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201010

8,71,339.34 NPA 09-Sep-22 Flat No. S F-3 Rear Portion ( L. H. S.) Plot N K-1/263, Nitikhand 
1 Indirapuram Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh In 201010

Sushama Mohanta 27900000765

946 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Shankar Lal Saroj  Devi B-288 Harijan Basti Kondli New Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110096

B-288 Harijan Basti Kondli New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110096

1,15,66,503.31 NPA 04-Jul-19 Flat No.- C10-3, Ground Floor Tower No.- C10, Prateek Grand 
City Siddharth Vihar, Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 
201009

Shankar Lal 13100001071

947 Thane - Badlapur Maharashtra Savita Anand Pulse 0 418/ Iabdulkhanch, Awlshivaji Chowkne, Wmillroad, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400070

0 13,27,068.34 NPA 03-Sep-19 Flat No 606, 6Th Floor, A Wing, Atimya Heights, Opp Jewel 
Arista, Sonivali Badlapur West Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Savita Anand Pulse 23900001678

948 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Bhimrao T Yadav Suvarna Bhimrao Yadav D/101, 1st Flr, Amit Chsl, Chheda Marg, Palghar, 
Nallasopara West Thane Maharashtra :- 401203

D/101, 1st Flr, Amit Chsl, Chheda Marg, Palghar, Nallasopara 
West Thane Maharashtra :- 401203

25,97,118.75 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No 106,1St Flr, A Wing, Bhoomi Classic Bldg No 2,Off 
Station Rd, Behind Sai Temple, Nallasopara West. Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401203

Bhimrao T Yadav 11100006211

949 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Sarvesh Subhsh Vaidya Sudesha Sarvesh Vaidya Vaidya Ali Umrale , Virar Nallasopara Road , 
Nallasopara ( W ) Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401203

Vaidya Ali Umrale , Virar Nallasopara Road , Nallasopara ( W 
) Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401203

28,70,940.30 NPA 01-Jul-19 Flat No. 104, 1St Floor, Shree Swami Samarth Apt., Nr. 
Syndicate Bank & Chaware Sankul, Bolinj Naka,Virar 
West,Thane-401303

Sarvesh Subhsh Vaidya 11100004423

950 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Nitin J Shelar Nandini Nitin Shelar Room No 703, 7th Floor, Gaj Avenue Plot No 48, Near 
Kalundre Village, Panvel Navi Mumbai  Maharashtra :
410206

Room No 703, 7th Floor, Gaj Avenue Plot No 48, Near 
Kalundre Village, Panvel Navi Mumbai  Maharashtra :- 410206

17,16,489.64 NPA 01-Dec-18 Flat No.703, 7Th Flr, Gaj Avenue, Plot No.48, Nr. Shiv Deep 
Residency Village Kalundre, Panvel, Navi Mumbai Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410221

Nitin J Shelar 05000032346

951 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Prasad Vijay Tanawade Priti Prasad Tanawade Fla No A 1501, Cts No 365 B, 366 & 368, Cpp Ceat 
Tyre Co. Main Gate, Nahur Village, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400078

Fla No A 1501, Cts No 365 B, 366 & 368, Cpp Ceat Tyre Co. 
Main Gate, Nahur Village, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400078

1,81,76,054.58 NPA 09-Oct-22 Flat No. 3603, 36Th Flr, J Wing, Rustomjee Azziano, Nr Lodha 
Paradise Mumbai Nashik Highway, Thane West, Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400607

Prasad Vijay Tanawade 05000036625

952 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Bholenath Shivnath Yadav Renu Bholanath Yadav Room No-403, Shrinivas Bldg, Wagle Estate, Thane 
West, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

Room No-403, Shrinivas Bldg, Wagle Estate, Thane West, 
Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

1,11,37,589.56 NPA 01-Aug-18 Flat No.007, Gr Flr, B Wing Nilkanth Apt, Mango Village 
Opp.Vikramgad Wada Rd,Sajan,Palghar East,Thane-401404

Bholenath Shivnath Yadav 06900007473

953 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Bholenath Shivnath Yadav Renu Bholenath Yadav Shivnath Yadav,rm No-403, Shrinivas Building, Nr. 
Bander Masjid,wagale Esta Thane West Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400604

Shivnath Yadav,rm No-403, Shrinivas Building, Nr. Bander 
Masjid,wagale Esta Thane West Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

91,06,698.04 NPA 01-May-18 Flat No.007, Gr Flr, B Wing Nilkanth Apt, Mango Village 
Opp.Vikramgad Wada Rd,Sajan,Palghar East,Thane-401404

Bholenath Shivnath Yadav 06900007374

954 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Shyam Parshuram Rathod Ram Parshuram Rathod Amruta Park Co Op Hsg Soc, E Wing, Flat No 206, 
Hazi Malang Road, Nandivali Nr Holly Cross School, 
Kalyan East Thane Maharashtra :- 421306

Amruta Park Co Op Hsg Soc, E Wing, Flat No 206, Hazi 
Malang Road, Nandivali Nr Holly Cross School, Kalyan East 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421306

42,19,124.08 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 206, 2 Nd Floor, E Wing Amruta Park Chsl, Haji 
Mangal Road, Near Relax Hotel Kalyan East Thane Maharashtra 
:- 421304

Shyam Parshuram Rathod 14300002609

955 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Shyam Parshuram Rathod Ram Parshuram Rathod Amruta Park Co Op Hsg Soc, E Wing, Flat No 206, 
Hazi Malang Road, Nandivali Nr Holly Cross School, 
Kalyan East Thane Maharashtra :- 421306

Amruta Park Co Op Hsg Soc, E Wing, Flat No 206, Hazi 
Malang Road, Nandivali Nr Holly Cross School, Kalyan East 
Thane Maharashtra :- 421306

11,71,745.92 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 206, 2 Nd Floor, E Wing Amruta Park Chsl, Haji 
Mangal Road, Near Relax Hotel Kalyan East Thane Maharashtra 
:- 421304

Shyam Parshuram Rathod 14300002695

956 Mumbai  - Vasai East Maharashtra Prakash Bhalaramgi Patel 0 A/ 204, Saraswati C H S Ltd, Paras Nagar, Achole 
Road, Nallasopara East. Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
401205

0 31,48,027.37 NPA 01-Jan-19 Shop No 17, Grd Flr, Angelica Heights Nr. Sacread Heart 
School, Chakradhar Nagar, S. T. Depot Road Nallasopara West 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401203

Prakash Bhalaramgi Patel 11000003771

957 Thane Branch Maharashtra Vishal Suryakant More 0 304, Nihar Chs, Old Belapur Road, Budhaji Nagar, 
Kalwa, Thane, Behind T M T Depot, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400605

0 39,27,017.70 NPA 10-Jul-21 Flat No. 404, 4Th Floor, B Wing, Vaibhav Nagari, S.No 66, H.No 
4, 5, 6, Near Katainaka Pipeline, Village Katai, Dombivali Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421201

Vishal Suryakant More 18400001287

958 Kochi Kerala Devassykutty P O Royali  Jose Pottokkaran, Chengal, Kalady Po Ernakulam 
Ernakulam Kerala :- 683574

Pottokkaran, Chengal, Kalady Po Ernakulam Ernakulam 
Kerala :- 683574

1,11,02,477.36 NPA 01-Nov-18 Resyno173/2,173/24,167/9-2,9-3,10-7,10-3 Nattakam Village, 
Kottayam Taluk Palmgrove Holidays Rd Kottayam District 
Kottayam Kerala 686581

Devassykutty P O 00300011115

959 Rajkot Gujarat Dineshbhai M Makwana Ushaben Dineshbhai Makwana Lati Plot, Maninagar, Jasdan,  Jasdan Rajkot Gujarat :- 
360050

Lati Plot, Maninagar, Jasdan,  Jasdan Rajkot Gujarat :- 360050 1,07,80,765.61 NPA 05-Mar-20 Plot No.3, Akshardham Society-2, NA nr.akshardham Society-1 
nr.akshardham Society-1 Gokhalana Road, Nr.rameshvar 
Default Gujarat IN 360050

Dineshbhai M Makwana 06400007340

960 Rajkot Gujarat Dipakbhai Jamanadas Dhamaicha Jyotiben Deepakbhai Dhamecha Block No 124 Khodiar Nagar Vibhag 2 Bh Bapunagar 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380009

Block No 124 Khodiar Nagar Vibhag 2 Bh Bapunagar 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380009

22,26,438.46 NPA 10-Mar-20 Krishna Park, Sub Plot No. 42d + 41/b NA R. S. No. 54/1/2 
Paiky 2, Khalilpur Road R. S. No. 54/1/2 Paiky 2, Khalilpur 
Road Bh. Vishwash City, Junagadh Default Gujarat IN 362001

Dipakbhai Jamanadas Dhamaicha 06400004623

961 Rajkot Gujarat Bhavesh Harsukhlal Tita Malaben Bhaveshbhai Tita Block No L 17 Shreeji Krupa Meghani Nagar  
Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

Block No L 17 Shreeji Krupa Meghani Nagar  Junagadh 
Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

31,52,913.39 NPA 01-Dec-18 Flat No.203, 2nd Floor, Plot No.19 To 24 NA Shriji Vandna, 
Aalap Residency 2, Shriji Vandna, Aalap Residency 2, Nr. Rajkot 
Bypass, Zanzarda, Default Gujarat IN 362001

Bhavesh Harsukhlal Tita 06400006455

962 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Yogesh Giri Goswami Uma  Goswami 27, Type-1 Scheduel A President Estate, New Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110004

27, Type-1 Scheduel A President Estate, New Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110004

2,46,83,329.24 NPA 06-May-19 Flat No 1701 16th Floor NA Tower P04 The Petloles Green Parc 
Ii Tower P04 The Petloles Green Parc Ii Crescent Parc Sector 92 
Gurgaon Haryana IN 122001

Yogesh Giri Goswami 19500041123

963 Indore - Vijay Nagar Madhya Pradesh Jay Bhawani Anjali  Bhawani 340 Sadu Vaswani Nagar Behind Garden  Indore 
Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 452001

340 Sadu Vaswani Nagar Behind Garden  Indore Indore 
Madhya Pradesh :- 452001

9,44,03,861.92 NPA 25-Jan-17 Plot No. S- 02, Sarvoday Nagar, Sch. No. 31, Near Sapana 
Sangeeta Road. Indore Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 452001

Jay Bhawani 00800015247

964 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Abdul Hamid Naushina  Hamid Hno-169 Lambi Gali, Shabad Daulatpuri Daulatpuri 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110001

Hno-169 Lambi Gali, Shabad Daulatpuri Daulatpuri New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110001

77,54,929.78 NPA 04-Jan-19 The Alien Court Flat No J810, Tower Jupiter 8Th Floor, Tronica 
City Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

Abdul Hamid 24900000282

965 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Vivek Verma Poonam  Verma H No-12 1st Floor Yamana Vihar Sector-49 Barola 
Noida Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

H No-12 1st Floor Yamana Vihar Sector-49 Barola Noida 
Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

48,08,669.74 NPA 01-Sep-19 Plot No 35 Khs No 2 Nijamuddinpur Ward Indira Priyadarshini 
Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh - 226001

Vivek Verma 19300041261

966 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Yuvaraj Restaurant And Bar Venkata Rama Rao Buddala D.no 11/7/11, Ward No 20 Vijayalakshmi Pandit 
Road Venkatramatheatre,tadepalligud 
Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534102

D.no 7-28-9 Mahalakshmi Nagar Road 3 Tadepalligudem 
Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534101

2,07,93,255.72 NPA 11-May-23 A RCC roofed building consisting with ground and first floors 
constructed in an extent of 1045 ½ sq. yards or 874.0 sq. meters 
in Survey no. 230 subsequent  Survey no. 18, Door no. 11-711, 
Asst.no. 12126 situated in Vijayalakshmi Pandit Road, 
Tadepalligudem Village and Gram Panchayat, Tadepalligudem 
Municipaliy area and Mandal and within the limits S.R.O. 
Tadepalligudem of West Godavari District, being bounded by:

Schedule. Item no.1: 937.0 sq.yards or 783.0 Sq. Mts.
East  :  Building belongs to Kadiyala Santhalakshmi, Land 
belongs to Kokkirala 
 Sreerama Murthy      -  111.0 “ft
West  :  Property of Buddala Venkata Rama Rao some part, 
Land belongs to 
 Narayana Chalamaiah, Chamarthi Srinivasu and Others      - 
120.0”ft
North :  Shops belongs to Dintakurthi Malakondaiah and others 
Shops, site belongs 
 to Alapati Naga Venkata Satyanarayana    - 79.0”ft
South :   Municipal Road Called as Vijayalakshmi Pandit road    -
67.0”ft

Item no. 2: - 108 ½ Sq. yards

East :  Road Leads to Nallagerla to Koderu  15.6 “ft
West  :  Property sold away to Others by Gottumukkala Venkata 
Subba Raju- 
15.6”ft

h ll b l dh ”f

Yuvaraj Restaurant And Bar 02400007033



967 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Yuvaraj Restaurant And Bar Padmasri Foods And Aqua Minerals D.no 11/7/11, Ward No 20 Vijayalakshmi Pandit 
Road Venkatramatheatre,tadepalligud 
Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 
534102

D No. 4-52-1 Opp D.s Cheruvu Subbaraopet Tadepalligudem 
West Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 534101

61,27,250.92 NPA 11-May-23 A RCC roofed building consisting with ground and first floors 
constructed in an extent of 1045 ½ sq. yards or 874.0 sq. meters 
in Survey no. 230 subsequent  Survey no. 18, Door no. 11-711, 
Asst.no. 12126 situated in Vijayalakshmi Pandit Road, 
Tadepalligudem Village and Gram Panchayat, Tadepalligudem 
Municipaliy area and Mandal and within the limits S.R.O. 
Tadepalligudem of West Godavari District, being bounded by:

Schedule. Item no.1: 937.0 sq.yards or 783.0 Sq. Mts.
East  :  Building belongs to Kadiyala Santhalakshmi, Land 
belongs to Kokkirala 
 Sreerama Murthy      -  111.0 “ft
West  :  Property of Buddala Venkata Rama Rao some part, 
Land belongs to 
 Narayana Chalamaiah, Chamarthi Srinivasu and Others      - 
120.0”ft
North :  Shops belongs to Dintakurthi Malakondaiah and others 
Shops, site belongs 
 to Alapati Naga Venkata Satyanarayana    - 79.0”ft
South :   Municipal Road Called as Vijayalakshmi Pandit road    -
67.0”ft

Item no. 2: - 108 ½ Sq. yards

East :  Road Leads to Nallagerla to Koderu  15.6 “ft
West  :  Property sold away to Others by Gottumukkala Venkata 
Subba Raju- 
15.6”ft

h ll b l dh ”f

Yuvaraj Restaurant And Bar 02400006925

968 Lucknow - MMM Marg Uttar Pradesh Santosh Kumar Neetu  Singh No 566/1 P Shakti Nagar, Alambagh,  Lucknow 
Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226005

566/1 P Shakti Nagar, Alambagh,  Lucknow Lucknow Uttar 
Pradesh :- 226005

24,12,100.31 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No. 261, Part Of Khasra No. 104/3 Min, At Village- 
Khasarwara, Pargana- Bijnaur, Sarojini Nagar Bijnaur, Sarojini 
Nagar Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh :- 226020

Santosh Kumar 06000008381

969 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Dhanjibhai Kavabhai Chauhan Jayaben Dhanjibhai Chauhan Bhavnagar Road, Om Shantinagar, Botad Botad 
Bhavnagar Gujarat :- 364710

Bhavnagar Road, Om Shantinagar, Botad Botad Bhavnagar 
Gujarat :- 364710

7,17,581.39 NPA 12-May-21 Block No 2, Sarthak Residency, NA Plot No 46 To 51 Nr-railway 
Fatak, Plot No 46 To 51 Nr-railway Fatak, Bhavnagar Rd, Botad, 
Bhavnagar Default Gujarat IN 364710

Dhanjibhai Kavabhai Chauhan 03100010325

970 Hubballi Karnataka Imamhusian Budensab Bodlekhan Mahamadashif Imamhusain Bodlekhan Near Rupa Industries Kanaginahal Road Betageri 
Gadag Dharwad Karnataka :- 582102

Near Rupa Industries Kanaginahal Road Betageri Gadag 
Dharwad Karnataka :- 582102

23,66,687.71 NPA 03-Nov-19 Plot No 48, R S No 403b Rajiv Gandhi Nagar,opp Govt School 
Gadag-betageri Village Gadag Gadag Karnataka :- 582101

Imamhusian Budensab Bodlekhan 00600004594

971 Indore - Vijay Nagar Madhya Pradesh Lokesh Kumar Chhajed Poornima  Chhajed 201 Chir Utsav Apartment, 62/1 Manorma Ganj, 
Indore, Indore Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 452002

201 Chir Utsav Apartment, 62/1 Manorama Ganj, Indore 
Indore Indore Madhya Pradesh :- 452002

40,25,257.73 NPA 09-Jun-22 Flat No. 402, East Part Of Plot No. 57 Dakshata Appartment 
Godbole Colony, Near Annapurna Indore Indore Madhya 
Pradesh :- 452008

Lokesh Kumar Chhajed 20900042120

972 Noida - Sector 2 Delhi Anurag Dixit Varsha  Dixit C/o- P. Mishra, H.no-c 254, 2nd Floor, Nr. Rajdhani 
Medi New Ashok Nagar, Mayur Vihar East Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110096

C/o- P. Mishra, H.no-c 254, 2nd Floor, Nr. Rajdhani Medi New 
Ashok Nagar, Mayur Vihar East Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110096

54,74,622.50 NPA 09-Jul-21 Unit No-1969,19 Th Floor NA Type-micr,    block-kaveri Type-
micr,    block-kaveri Mahagun Puram-ii       Nh-24 Default Uttar 
Pradesh IN 201010

Anurag Dixit 25600001203

973 Akola Maharashtra Nitin Ramprasad Jadhao Rukhmin Nitin Jadhav Flat No 105 1st Floor, Sattyam Apartment, Tar Colony 
Khamgaon, Mehkar Buldhana Maharashtra :- 443001

Flat No 105 1st Floor, Sattyam Apartment, Tar Colony 
Khamgaon, Mehkar Buldhana Maharashtra :- 443001

38,03,610.58 NPA 09-Feb-22 Flat No./ 102 1St Floor Plt No. 7 Gut No. 14 , Shri Shri 
Apartment College Road Buldhana Buldana Buldhana 
Maharashtra :- 443001

Nitin Ramprasad Jadhao 01700009059

974 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Amit Kumar Srivastava Nisha  Srivastava H No 82 8 Naveen Park Mahaveer Park Shyam Park 
Extension Sahibabad Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar 
Pradesh :- 201005

H No 82 8 Naveen Park Mahaveer Park Shyam Park Extension 
Sahibabad Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201005

31,36,473.44 NPA 30-Sep-21 Flat No. 1411 14th Floor Tower-e, NA Blue Moon Homes Nh-58, 
Blue Moon Homes Nh-58, Raj Nagar Extention Default Uttar 
Pradesh IN 201017

Amit Kumar Srivastava 11900003112

975 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Subbarayalu Santhanam Aruna  Santhanam No-7, 6th Main Road, Sampige Layout, Vijayanagar 
North, Near Brindavan Apartment, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560079

No-7, 6th Main Road, Sampige Layout, Vijayanagar North, 
Near Brindavan Apartment, Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 
560079

46,37,284.26 NPA 10-Jul-21 No-14,1St Main, 1St Cross, Vinayaka Layo 2Nd Stage, Near 
Amma School, Ullal Villa Yashwanthpura Hobli Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560056

Subbarayalu Santhanam 21400042764

976 Trichy Tamil Nadu Victorarockiam S Juliet Prema Arputham V No 260b, 260b1, Velayutha Nagar, Udayarpalayam, 
Jayakondam Tiruchchirappalli Tamil Nadu :- 621802

No 260b, 260b1, Velayutha Nagar, Udayarpalayam, 
Jayakondam Tiruchchirappalli Tamil Nadu :- 621802

2,88,33,032.08 NPA 09-Sep-22 No 260-B, 260-B1, Velayutha Nagar, Udayarplayam Tk Ariyalur 
Dt Jayakondam Tiruchchirappalli Tamil Nadu :- 621802

Victorarockiam S 03400003864

977 Trichy Tamil Nadu Victorarockiam S Juliet Prema Arputham V No 260b, 260b1, Velayutha Nagar, Udayarpalayam, 
Jayakondam Tiruchchirappalli Tamil Nadu :- 621802

No 260b, 260b1, Velayutha Nagar, Udayarpalayam, 
Jayakondam Tiruchchirappalli Tamil Nadu :- 621802

1,39,02,294.50 NPA 09-Sep-22 No 260-B, 260-B1, Velayutha Nagar, Udayarplayam Tk Ariyalur 
Dt Jayakondam Tiruchchirappalli Tamil Nadu :- 621802

Victorarockiam S 03400003919

978 Jalandhar Punjab Satprakash Singh Subhadra  S H No 21, Dada Colony, Raja Ram Haryana Store, 
Jalandhar Jalandhar Punjab :- 144004

H No 21, Dada Colony, Raja Ram Haryana Store, Jalandhar 
Jalandhar Punjab :- 144004

25,67,164.80 NPA 11-May-20 Kh No 26/3/2,3 NA Plot No 22 Plot No 22 Swaran Park Vill 
Gadaipur Jalandhar Punjab IN 144004

Satprakash Singh 16500003321

979 Vadodara Gujarat Shaileshbhai Kantibhai Vasava Jyotsanaben Shaileshbhai Vasava Jaysval Faliya, At & Po Madoohar, Ta Waghodiya, 
Vadodara Vadodara Gujarat :- 390001

Jaysval Faliya, At & Po Madoohar, Ta Waghodiya, Vadodara 
Vadodara Gujarat :- 390001

20,90,729.98 NPA 01-Jun-18 29/1, Kailash Park Society NA Nr. Govt. School, Mandodhar 
Road Nr. Govt. School, Mandodhar Road Village- Mandodhar 
Vadodara Gujarat IN 391760

Shaileshbhai Kantibhai Vasava 01800005232

980 Aurangabad Maharashtra Mankarna Manikrao Savne Vishal Kisanrao Panzade C/o Bandu Khandale, H No 4 18 37 P, Vishnu Nagar, 
Jawhar Colony Road, Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431001

C/o Bandu Khandale, H No 4 18 37 P, Vishnu Nagar, Jawhar 
Colony Road, Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

25,77,916.02 NPA 09-Sep-22 Flat No. 04, 2Nd Floor Rose Archade Plot No. 93, Alok Nagar, 
Satara Parisar, N/R Chhatrapati Schol Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

Mankarna Manikrao Savne 10400007426

981 Aurangabad Maharashtra Prajwal Mohan Ganraj Pallavi Prajwal Ganraj Plot No. 24 Gut No. 151, Vijayant Nagar Devlai Road 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

Plot No. 24 Gut No. 151, Vijayant Nagar Devlai Road 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

21,54,448.10 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No 18, Swaraj Sankul Plot No 2 7 3, Jagdale Nagar Gut No 
145 Satara Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431005

Prajwal Mohan Ganraj 10400003176

982 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Sachin Narayan Chatur Neha Sachin Chatur 1507, Morning Glory, Hub Town Gardenia, Nr. 
Shantivan, Bh. Gcc Club, Off Mira Bhyd Rd, Mira 
Road E Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

1507, Morning Glory, Hub Town Gardenia, Nr. Shantivan, Bh. 
Gcc Club, Off Mira Bhyd Rd, Mira Road E Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

16,37,523.84 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No. 1507, 15Th Floor, Morning Glorry, Ackruti Gardenia 
Near G C C Near G C C Miraroad- East Thane Maharashtra :- 
401107

Sachin Narayan Chatur 14000000727

983 Bathinda Punjab Pal Singh Satinder  Singh Ward No. 6, Baja Road Jaitu Distt Faridkot Jaitu Distt 
Faridkot Jaitu Faridkot Punjab :- 151202

Ward No. 6, Baja Road Jaitu Distt Faridkot Jaitu Distt Faridkot 
Jaitu Faridkot Punjab :- 151202

20,94,819.02 NPA 01-Feb-20 Adjoining Dera Jalal Wale Baba Opp Baba Farid Public School 
Bazakhana Rd Tehsil Jaitu Distt Faridkot Jaitu Faridkot Punjab 
151202

Pal Singh 24500001899

984 Mumbai - Dahisar Maharashtra Kailash S Sharma Uttamadevi Kailash Sharma Room No-202, A-wing Varsha Tower, Sai Baba Nagar 
Mira Road East Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

Room No-202, A-wing Varsha Tower, Sai Baba Nagar Mira 
Road East Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

12,59,695.08 NPA 01-Feb-20 Flat No.202,2Nd Floor, A Wing Varsha Tower Chsl, Sai Baba 
Nagar,Mira Road East,Thane-401107

Kailash S Sharma 20500041675

985 Thane - Dombivli Maharashtra Prashant Kumar Biswal Sanghamitra Prashant Biswal Room 201 Grnd Flr, House No 902, Bonkode Gaon Sec 
12a Koparkharne, Balaji Garden Koparkhairme, Navi 
Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400709

Room 201 Grnd Flr, House No 902, Bonkode Gaon Sec 12a 
Koparkharne, Balaji Garden Koparkhairme, Navi Mumbai 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400709

34,99,023.10 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No.103,1St Flr, Bldg No.130, Samruddhi Evergreens, Near 
Central Hospital, Badlapur, East Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Prashant Kumar Biswal 14300002724

986 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Sushila Vijay Waghela Nitin Vijay Waghela Flat No-05, Happy Home Apt, Nr Vijay Deep Apt, 
Virar West, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401303

Flat No-05, Happy Home Apt, Nr Vijay Deep Apt, Virar West, 
Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401303

17,60,483.50 NPA 01-Nov-19 Flat No. 1, Grd Floor, B Wing, Sliver Streak Chs., Sunder Nagar, 
Nr. Central Park, Agashi Road, Bolinj, Virar West Thane 
Maharashtra - 401303

Sushila Vijay Waghela 11100001003

987 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Motiram Devaram Rabadi Moraki Motiram Rabadi Room No. 1 Abdulla Chawl , Military Outpost , Kalina
, Santacruz East Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400055

Room No. 1 Abdulla Chawl , Military Outpost , Kalina , 
Santacruz East Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400055

1,91,15,521.02 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No.404, 4Th Floor, A Wing, Krishnadeep Apartment Chsl, 
Opp. Arihant Tower, Yashwant Nagar, Santacruz East Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400055

Motiram Devaram Rabadi 05000034717

988 Navi Mumbai - Vashi Maharashtra Shambhudas Vishnu Padhye Vijaya Vishnu Padhye Bhoir Colony, Patil Niwas, R No-2, 2nd Flr, Beturkar 
Pada, Kala Talav, Kalyan , Thane Thane Maharashtra :-
421301

Bhoir Colony, Patil Niwas, R No-2, 2nd Flr, Beturkar Pada, 
Kala Talav, Kalyan , Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421301

32,79,139.66 NPA 01-Sep-18 Flat No-100, Nandkunj Tower, Bldg No-02, Beturkar Pada, 
Kalyan West,Thane,Thane-421301

Shambhudas Vishnu Padhye 11200003205

989 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Jagadeeswara Rao Eeda Eeda Siva Parvathi D No:57-3-38 Flr Yadavala Bazar ,near Opdc Security 
Offic Patamata Vijayawada Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :-
520001

D No:57-3-38 Flr Yadavala Bazar ,near Opdc Security Offic 
Patamata Vijayawada Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 520001

38,01,349.84 NPA 09-Oct-21 Near Door No 43-106/1-58,Flat No:101 Ground Floor ,R K 
Residency,Gandnapathi Road,Ajith Singnagar,Durgapurm 
Vijayawada Krishna Andhra Pradesh :- 520015

Jagadeeswara Rao Eeda 02400006577

990 Bhopal Madhya Pradesh Navpreet Kaur Khurana Inderpreet Singh Khurana 38- B Sector Indrapuri Bhopal Bhopal Bhopal Madhya 
Pradesh :- 462001

38- B Sector Indrapuri Bhopal Bhopal Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 
:- 462001

18,62,668.14 NPA 10-Mar-20 Flat No. 01, Third Floor, Narmada Block 4, Indus Realty, Plot 
No. 10, D Sector Mandideep Bhopal Raisen Madhya Pradesh :- 
464990

Navpreet Kaur Khurana 13400001046

991 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Rita Anant Marathe Anant Govind Marathe 13/201, Saibaba Complex, 2nd Floor, Chatrapati 
Shivaji Nagar, Virar West. Thane Thane Maharashtra :-
401304

13/201, Saibaba Complex, 2nd Floor, Chatrapati Shivaji Nagar, 
Virar West. Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401304

34,02,506.91 NPA 01-Oct-15 Flat No. 101, 1St Floor, Shree Swami Samarth Apt., Nr. 
Syndicate Bank & Chawre Sankul, Agashi Road Virar West 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401303

Rita Anant Marathe 11100004291

992 Pune - Bibvewadi Maharashtra Ganesh Krushna Pardeshi Bhagyashree Ganesh Pardeshi A/p Nasarapur (cheladi),491, Pingara Hotel, 
Nasrapur, Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412213

A/p Nasarapur (cheladi),491, Pingara Hotel, Nasrapur, Pune 
Pune Maharashtra :- 412213

1,18,44,334.15 NPA 09-Feb-21 Banglow On Gat No. 145/1/2, Plot No. 09, Van Vihar Chsl., 
Nasarapur Tal- Bhor Pune Pune Maharashtra :- 412213

Ganesh Krushna Pardeshi 01500015907

993 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh R R Travels Rajani  Bandireddy D No 41-1/8-1 Gowthami Nagar Krishna Lanka 
Vijayawada Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 520013

D No 41-1/7-13 Gowthami Nagar Krishna Lanka Vijayawada 
Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 520013

53,94,382.96 NPA 09-Feb-22 Flat No.301, 3Rd Floor, Indira Towers Plot No.21Part, Mahita 
School Road, Near Mahitha School, Balaji Nagar, Krishna Lanka,
Vijayawada Krishna Andhra Pradesh :- 520013

R R Travels 02400006634

994 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Rahul B Mahadik Trupti Rahul Mahadik Room No 42 H/8 Ward Ekta Rahivashi Manda Near 
Jyoti Hotel Goregaon E Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400065

Room No 42 H/8 Ward Ekta Rahivashi Manda Near Jyoti 
Hotel Goregaon E Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 
400065

21,81,062.12 NPA 19-May-18 Flat No 204, 2Nd Floor, Bldg No A/2, Indigo Residency 
Township,Phase-2 Near Umroli Station Palghar (East),Thane 
Thane Maharashtra 401404

Rahul B Mahadik 05000037141

995 Mumbai - Nallasopara Maharashtra Azharuddin Shafuddin Khan Safiuddin Innamulla Khan A /506, Transit Camp, R A Kidwa Rd, Nr. Rahul 
Nagar, Sewri Cross Rd, Bahare Madina, Wadala 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400031

A /506, Transit Camp, R A Kidwa Rd, Nr. Rahul Nagar, Sewri 
Cross Rd, Bahare Madina, Wadala Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400031

42,12,348.36 NPA 01-Apr-19 Flat No.403, 4Th Floor, Building No.02, Dreams Valley, Bhd 
Vitthal Rukmini Templ Vill Valiv, Vasai Fhata Road,,Vasai 
East,Thane-401208

Azharuddin Shafuddin Khan 18800001147

996 Thane - Kalyan Maharashtra Adeel Shakeel Ansari Rajiya Shakil Ansari A006, Narayan Nagar Chs, Mahaganpati Road, 
Narayan Nagar, Titwala, Kalyan, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421605

A006, Narayan Nagar Chs, Mahaganpati Road, Narayan 
Nagar, Titwala, Kalyan, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421605

21,22,370.50 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No 103, 1St Floor, D Wing Sunrise Home, Near Shelu 
Station, Damat Shelu Raigad Maharashtra :- 410201

Adeel Shakeel Ansari 16200002623

997 Thrissur Kerala Aljo Joseph Preethi Aljo Joseph Puthupara House Angamally Kindangoor P O 
Angamally - Ernakulam Ernakulam Kerala :- 683572

Puthupara House Angamally Kindangoor P O Angamally - 
Ernakulam Ernakulam Kerala :- 683572

1,38,95,751.96 NPA 06-May-18 Re Sy No.113/25 , Edakunny Village Thaikattussery Desom , 
Thrissur Thaikkattusseri,Thrissur,Thrissur-680655

Aljo Joseph 05100001539



998 Chennai - Tambaram Tamil Nadu Ganeshramraja A V Suguna  G Bs01 202-vajra Apts Byepass Road  Madurai Madurai 
Tamil Nadu :- 625016

Bs01 202-vajra Apts Byepass Road  Madurai Madurai Tamil 
Nadu :- 625016

1,24,46,823.25 NPA 01-Nov-16 Flat No.l - 307, 3rd Floor, L - Block, Vgn Stafford, Vaishnavi 
Nagar Tirumullaivoyal,Chennai,Chennai-600062

Ganeshramraja A V 17000000127

999 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh Gouse Peer Khan Patan Haseena  Pathan Do No 3-111- C, Pilligundla Quarters, K L D Road, 
Ananthpuram, Beside Dwaraka Vilas, Anantapur 
Anantapur Andhra Pradesh :- 515004

Do No 3-111- C, Pilligundla Quarters, K L D Road, 
Ananthpuram, Beside Dwaraka Vilas, Anantapur Anantapur 
Andhra Pradesh :- 515004

27,83,629.22 NPA 01-Nov-18 D No : 3-111- C, Pilligundla Quarters, K L D Road, 
Ananthpuram, Near Dwaraka Vilas,,Anantapur,Anantapur-
515004

Gouse Peer Khan Patan 11600001291

1000 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh Gouse Peer Khan Patan Haseena  Pathan Do No 3-111-c, Pilligundla Quarters, Beside Dwaraka 
Vilas, Anantapur Anantapur Andhra Pradesh :- 
515004

Do No 3-111-c, Pilligundla Quarters, Beside Dwaraka Vilas, 
Anantapur Anantapur Andhra Pradesh :- 515004

7,92,843.36 NPA 01-Nov-18 D No: 3-111-c, Pilligundla Quarters, K L D Road, Near Dwaraka 
Vilas,Anantapur,Anantapur-515004

Gouse Peer Khan Patan 11600001333

1001 Kanpur Uttar Pradesh Narendra Kumar Shukla Shalu  Shukla 84/61 Himgiri House Plot No.06 Tezab Mill Campus 
Kanpur Kanpur Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 208012

84/61 Himgiri House Plot No.06 Tezab Mill Campus Kanpur 
Kanpur Rural Uttar Pradesh :- 208012

66,18,750.08 NPA 01-Jun-16 Plot No.36, Part Of Arazi No.428 Mauja Satbari, Kanpur 
,Kanpur,Kanpur Rural-208011

Narendra Kumar Shukla 24000000224

1002 Belgaum Karnataka Nataraj Kulandai Goudar Vinsu Nataraj Goudar House No 1083, Konnur, Karaning Galli, Nr Post 
Office, Gokak Belgaum Karnataka :- 591231

House No 1083, Konnur, Karaning Galli, Nr Post Office, Gokak 
Belgaum Karnataka :- 591231

28,42,665.82 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No. 61(Western Portion) R S No. 284/1A+2/2, Opp Keb 
Durgadevi Extension Durgadevi Extension Gokak Belgaum 
Karnataka :- 591307

Nataraj Kulandai Goudar 02000005950

1003 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Niraj Gunvant Kakad Divya N Kakad Flat No.702, Rajni Ganpat Apartment, Talmiki Road, 
Near Santacruz Post Office Santacruz West Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400054

Flat No.702, Rajni Ganpat Apartment, Talmiki Road, Near 
Santacruz Post Office Santacruz West Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400054

6,60,76,688.02 NPA 06-May-18 Unit No 1, 3rd Flr, Enterprises Centre Near Orchid Hotel, Nehru 
Road Near Domestic Airport,,Vile Parle East Mumbai,Mumbai 
Suburban-400057

Niraj Gunvant Kakad 05000032323

1004 Mumbai - Bandra Maharashtra Niraj Kakad Construction Niraj Gunvant Kakad Unit No.301,3rd Flr, Enterprises Centre, Near Orchid 
Hotel, Neharu Road, Nr. Santacruz Airport, Vile Parle 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400057

Flat No.702, Rajni Ganpat Apartment, Talmiki Road, Near 
Santacruz Post Office Santacruz West Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400054

21,00,34,700.62 NPA 06-Mar-18 Unit No 1, 3rd Flr, Enterprises Centre Near Orchid Hotel, Nehru 
Road Near Domestic Airport,,Vile Parle East Mumbai,Mumbai 
Suburban-400057

Niraj Kakad Construction 05000031060

1005 Udaipur Rajasthan Preeti Mathur Murli Manohar Mathur F 102 Dwarkapuri Rajasthan Housing Board Colony 
Udaipur Udaipur Udaipur Rajasthan :- 313001

House No 4/63 Housing Board Colony Sector 14, Udaipur 
Udaipur Rajasthan :- 313002

10,91,681.38 NPA 01-Jul-18 Flat No. F- 102 F Block Dwarikapuri Sector 14,Udaipur,Udaipur-
313002,Rajasthan.

Preeti Mathur 15300000713

1006 Kadappa Andhra Pradesh Rajasekhar Yadav Jollu Suguna  Manigilla D.no.2-225, Kuchivaripalli, T Agraharam, Behind 
Railway Station,  Rajampet Cuddapah Andhra 
Pradesh :- 516115

D.no.2-225, Kuchivaripalli, T Agraharam, Behind Railway 
Station,  Rajampet Cuddapah Andhra Pradesh :- 516115

34,35,103.26 NPA 01-Oct-13 Sy No:601/1, Chemmumiapet, Beside S V Degree College, 
Cuddapah Kadapa Cuddapah Andhra Pradesh 516004

Rajasekhar Yadav Jollu 08900000320

1007 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Ratan Singh Chauhan Koshal  Chauhan 30a, Citizen Enclave Sector-14, Rohini Delhi-110085 
New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110001

30a, Citizen Enclave Sector-14, Rohini Delhi-110085 New Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110001

1,56,90,707.27 NPA 01-Jun-16 Flat No-30- A, Ground Floor, Mig Flat Citizen Enclave, Plot No- 
B-3, Sector-14, Rohini,New Delhi,New Delhi-110085,Delhi.

Ratan Singh Chauhan 09600000619

1008 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Ravi Kumar H M Jayamma  M No 201/15 1st Floor 2nd Cross Lakshmi Layout 
Basaveshwarnagar Near Kempogowda Ground 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560079

No 201/15 1st Floor 2nd Cross Lakshmi Layout 
Basaveshwarnagar Near Kempogowda Ground Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560079

87,60,365.06 NPA 20-Mar-17 No. 44, Asst No. 8, Kambegowda Layout, Lingadeeranahalli 
Village, Yashwantpur Hobali, Near swathi Petrol bunk,  
Bangalore, karnataka - 560091.

Ravi Kumar H M 24800001497

1009 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Ravikant Umakant Mishra 0 SHOP NO. 14/A GROUN FLOOR GAYATRIDHAM 
CHS LTD, DERASAER ROAD JUNCTI OPP M G 
ROAD GHATKOPER EAST MUMB   MUMBAI  
Maharashtra :- 400085

0 3,91,25,084.98 NPA 19-Apr-10 SHOP NO. 14/A, GROUND FLOOR GAYATRIDHAM CHS 
LTD, DERASER ROAD JUNCTI OPP. M.G.ROAD, 
GHATKOPER EAST   MUMBAI  Maharashtra-400077

Ravikant Umakant Mishra 206THN30381

1010 Ratnagiri Maharashtra Riddhi Dayanand Desai Dayanand Rajaram Desai A/p- Hatkhamba Chouburjiwadi Near Mahalaxmi 
Temple Ratnagiri Ratnagiri Maharashtra :- 415619

A/p- Hatkhamba, Chouburjiwadi Near Mahalaxmi Temple 
Ratnagiri Ratnagiri Maharashtra :- 415619

42,36,515.24 NPA 11-Jul-16 Flat No G-01 , Building No A-07, Sai Bhoomi Nagar, Opp M I D 
C Guest House  Ratnagiri Ratnagiri Maharashtra-415639

Riddhi Dayanand Desai 25900000599

1011 Hubballi Karnataka Shivaputrappa S Akki Bharati Shivaputrappa Akki H No 124 Badager Street Shirahatti Gadag Gadag 
Karnataka :- 582120

H No 124 Badager Street Shirahatti Gadag Gadag Karnataka :- 
582120

38,92,293.22 NPA 09-Oct-20 Tmc Property No-2/106 A,west Poration Shirhatti To Hiripura 
Main Road W No-5 Near Head Post Office Hiripura Gadag 
Gadag Karnataka :- 582101

Shivaputrappa S Akki 00600006559

1012 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Shobha L Rajshekar  Honapa No 43, 2nd Main, 1st Cross, Janatha Colony, Mariya 
Ppanapalya Near Shiva Temple, Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560056

No 43, 2nd Main, 1st Cross, Janatha Colony, Mariya 
Ppanapalya Near Shiva Temple, Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560056

95,11,788.48 NPA 01-May-18 Site No 58, Khatha No 42/24/3, Old property No 24/3, new 
property no 60 seegehalli Village, K R Puram Hobali,Bangalore, 
Karnataka -560036.

Shobha L 21400043489

1013 Noida - Sector 2 Delhi Sumit Saundal 0 FLAT/HOUSE NO. J3/181, DDA FLAT, KALKA JI, ( 
NEAR ALAKNANDA MKT)     NEW DELHI  Delhi :- 
110085

0 46,76,537.98 NPA 17-Feb-09 FLAT NO. T-8, 405, 4TH FLOOR ,SEC 88, 
FARIDABADFARIDABAD

Sumit Saundal 200D7600147

1014 Ghaziabad Delhi Sunil Kumar Durgesh  Devi C-48/19 C-block Khajuri Khas New Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110094

C-48/19 C-block Khajuri Khas New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110094

68,58,691.56 NPA 13-Dec-16 Flat No. FF-02, First Floor, (Rear Side), Plot No. 76, Block-A-01, 
DLF Dilshad Extension-II, Village: Brahmpur Alias Bhopra, 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh- 201005

Sunil Kumar 19000002199

1015 Jaipur - MI Road Rajasthan Vidya Bharti Sansthan Balwant Singh Chirana Vidya Bharti School Todi Nagar (civil Lines) Sikar 
Sikar Sikar Rajasthan :- 332001

Vidhya Bharti Public School Bal Vihar Civil Lines Sikar Sikar 
Rajasthan :- 332001

93,59,860.52 NPA 01-Apr-19 Residential Land Ward No.20(old), New 35, Silwar Jubali Road 
Opp Collector Bangla Sikar Sikar Rajasthan 332001

Vidya Bharti Sansthan 00900014228

1016 Hubballi Karnataka Akbarsab M Nalband Sharifabegam  Nalband S/o Modinsab Lodi Galli Naragund, Gadag Naragund
Gadag Karnataka :- 582207

W/o Akbarsab M Nalband #778, Naragund Naragund, Gadag 
Naragund Dharwad Karnataka :- 582208

7,63,416.37 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No 281,Rs No 167, Rani Channkmm Nagar, Yeliger layout 
Near Ksrtc Depot Naragund, Naragund town. Dharwad 
Karnataka :- 582207

Akbarsab M Nalband 00600007780

1017 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Rakshithas Jayanthi Rajendra Prasad No 12, Maruthi Arcade, Cellarfloor, Kathriguppe 
Circle, 100ft Road, Bsk 3rd Stage, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560085

No 2,suraj Villa,2nd Floor,2nd Cross, 5th Block 
Banashankari,3rd Stage, Hosakerehalli,bengaluru, Bangalore 
Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560085

2,52,32,607.29 NPA 01-Feb-19 Property New No. 88/3,3rd Floor NA Jayathi Building, Avenue 
Road, Jayathi Building, Avenue Road, Chickpet Avenu Road, 
Bangalore Karnataka IN 560002

Rakshithas 12700003967

1018 Shivamoga Karnataka Basappa K Padma  N S/o Kenjadiyappa Haralakatte Hebbalagere 
Channagiri Davangere Karnataka :- 577213

W/o Basappa K Haralakatte Hebbalagere Channagiri 
Davangere Karnataka :- 577213

18,37,299.14 NPA 10-Feb-17 Property No. 89/47, Khata No. 204 Ubrani Hobali, Haralakatte 
Village Kanchiganalu Panchayath Channagiri Davangere 
Karnataka :- 577213

Basappa K 02800007173

1019 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Ravi P Jayaramu  No 59, Sapalamma Temple Road, New Colony, 
Kadirenahalli, Bangalore, Bangalore Bengaluru 
Karnataka :- 560070

No. 59, Sapalamma Temple Road, New Colony, Kadirenahalli, 
Bangalore Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560070

56,24,015.35 NPA 10-Dec-20 kanesumari no. 131/12 NA Manchanayakanahalli , Bidadi 
Hobli, Manchanayakanahalli , Bidadi Hobli, Ramanagar Taluk 
And District Ramanagar Karnataka IN 562121

Ravi P 12700004281

1020 Amritsar Punjab Ranjit Kaur Parwinder  Singh Bhular Road, Batala, Gurdaspur,  Batala Gurdaspur 
Punjab :- 143505

H No B 3 177 Ward No 5 Guru, Nanak Nagar Batala 
Gurdaspur,  Batala Gurdaspur Punjab :- 143505

67,68,345.51 NPA 09-Nov-21 Plot No 138,hb No 203,khasra No 15r/20/2 NA 
1,22,23,22r1,2,3,8/2,9,10,11,19,20,21,22 
1,22,23,22r1,2,3,8/2,9,10,11,19,20,21,22 Vill. Dhupsari, Batala To 
Khanuwan ROAD, Punjab :- 143001

Ranjit Kaur 29000000834

1021 Jodhpur Delhi Arjun  Singh Bhojraj  Singh Bangla No 3 Akbar Road New Delhi New Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110011

2201 Vyas Colony Ward No 47 Air Force Jodhpur Jodhpur 
Rajasthan :- 342001

5,51,854.76 NPA 23-Apr-18 Plot No 5, Haripura Vyas Colony Near Air Force, 
Jodhpur,Jodhpur,Jodhpur-342001,Rajasthan.

Arjun  Singh 04700002704

1022 Vellore Tamil Nadu Vinayagam R Ramamoorthy  V D No:3/8,pudhur Pudhumanai Street, Poongulam 
Post,  Vaniyambadi Vellore Tamil Nadu :- 635710

D No:3/8,pudhur Pudhumanai Street, Poongulam Post,  
Vaniyambadi Vellore Tamil Nadu :- 635710

4,72,595.98 NPA 09-Aug-21 S. F. No. 888/4g1 Pudhu Manai, Pudhur Village Marimanickam 
Panchayat Vaniyambadi Taluk Vellore Tamil Nadu :- 635710

Vinayagam R 11700001119

1023 Bhopal Madhya Pradesh Soheb Bilal Sarwat  Fatima H N 101 A Rajat Nagar, Piplani Nr Anand Nagar, Nr 
Nijamuden Colony, Bhopal Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 
462001

H N 101 A, Rajat Nagar, Piplani, Nr Anand Nagar, Nr 
Nijamuden Colony, Bhopal Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 462001

11,64,759.92 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No- M.I.G-106, 1st Floor South Block, SBD Cosmos City 
Kolar Road Bhopal Bhopal Madhya Pradesh :- 462001

Soheb Bilal 13400003398

1024 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Harshitha B A 0 No 423, 5th Main Road, Kengeri Satellite Town, 
Kengeri,upanagar Behind Priyadarshini School, 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560060

0 4,25,000.44 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No F003 First Floor Ssvd Nisarga -2 valagerehalli Village 
kengri Hobli Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka 560060

Harshitha B A 21500043703

1025 Bengaluru - Jayanagar Karnataka Harshitha B A 0 No 423, Kengegeri Satallite Town, Behind Priya 
Darshini School, Bangalore South, Bangalura, 
Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka :- 560060

0 65,57,640.46 NPA 01-May-19 Flat No F003 First Floor Ssvd Nisarga -2 valagerehalli Village 
kengri Hobli Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka 560060

Harshitha B A 21500043312

1026 Mangaluru Karnataka Chandrahas M Rashmi  Chandrahas D No.4-5/3 Shabari Travels Kavur Mullakadu, 
Kavoor Post Mangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :-
574194

D No.4-5/3 Shabari Travels Kavur Mullakadu, Kavoor Post 
Mangalore Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 574194

73,46,367.07 NPA 01-Dec-18 S No. 127/5 A(p), As Per Rtc 127/5a1p1 No.79, Padavu Village, 
Near Bajan Mandir Bikarnakatta Kaikamba,Mangalore,Dakshin 
Kannada-575005

Chandrahas M 01200001825

1027 Warangal Telangana Kaviraju Mulkala Vijaya Kumari  Mulakala H No 3/56, Pillalamarri Vill, Suryapet Mandal , 
Beside New Church, Suryapet Nalgonda Telangana :- 
508213

H No 3/56, Pillalamarri Vill, Suryapet Mandal , Beside New 
Church, Suryapet Nalgonda Telangana :- 508213

38,82,147.39 NPA 11-Mar-21 Plot No 30 North Part , Syno.373,377&378 Sneha Nagar, Kuda 
Kuda, Chivvemla Mandal Suryapet Nalgonda Telangana :- 
508213

Kaviraju Mulkala 16800000961

1028 Noida - Sector 2 Delhi Amrit Lal And Sons Amrit Sons Tradex Private Limited 5796/7 New Chandrawali Jawahar Nagar Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110007

5844/57 New Chandrawali Jawahar Nagar Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110007

6,97,88,728.61 NPA 09-Aug-22 Plot No-12, 12-a, & 13 Block-ua NA Jawahar Nagar Municipal 
No-5844/57 Jawahar Nagar Municipal No-5844/57 Subji Mandi 
Default Delhi IN 110007

Amrit Lal And Sons 01400004797

1029 Aurangabad Maharashtra Shaharukh Isa Khan Pathan Shahebaj Isa Khan P No 71, Galli No 2, Sadat Nagar, Aurangabad, 
Railway Station Road, Aurangabad Aurangabad 
Maharashtra :- 431001

P No 71, Galli No 2, Saday Nagar, Aurangabad, Railway 
Station Road, Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431001

33,87,979.64 NPA 01-Jan-19 Flat No 02, Ground Floor, Square Plaza, Plot No. 87 & 89 Gut 
No. 103, Padegaon Mitmita, Near Sarosh School Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra - 431001

Shaharukh Isa Khan 10400005102

1030 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Sesha Venkataramesh Tammana Naga Venkata Ganga Suneetha Tammana D No:12-69 Ramanagaram Challapalli Lakshmipuram 
Krishna  Andhra Pradesh :- 521121

D No:12-69 Ramanagaram Challapalli Lakshmipuram Krishna  
Andhra Pradesh :- 521121

30,03,630.47 NPA 09-Dec-22 An extent of 244.5 Sq. Yds, or 205.38 Sq.mts or residential site 
together with RCC Roofed Ground floor Residential Building in 
R.S.No.601-1 of Lakshmipuram, Block No.12, Door No:12-70 
situate at Lakshmipuram Grama Panchayathi, Challapalli 
Mandalam, Challapalli Sub Registrar, Krishna District bounded 
by

East: Panchayati Road
South: Property of Guttikonda Deva Lakshmi
West: Property of Katragadda Vijayalakshmi
North: Property of Paruchuri Hanumantha Rao

Sesha Venkataramesh Tammana 02400006429

1031 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Shrikant Krushnapiyare Panday Guddan  Devi B-12 Gayatri Nagar Part-4 B/h Durga School Rly 
Garnala Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382481

B-12 Gayatri Nagar Part-4 B/h Durga School Rly Garnala 
Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382481

18,52,508.21 NPA 02-Sep-23 House No. D/1/7, Maruti Residency, NA Nr Charanodak 
Residency, B/h Madrasi Nr Charanodak Residency, B/h 
Madrasi Temple, Vatva Ahmedabad Gujarat IN 382440

Shrikant Krushnapiyare Panday 03100014774

1032 Bhavnagar Gujarat Kiritkumar Hasmukhbhai Rathod Dakshaben Kiritkumar Rathod Gaytri Society, Batarvadi, Chakkargadh Road,  Amreli 
Amreli Gujarat :- 365601

Gaytri Society, Batarvadi, Chakkargadh Road,  Amreli Amreli 
Gujarat :- 365601

24,68,377.41 NPA 10-Dec-20 Plot No: 40p Pramukhswaminagar NA R S No: 117p, Varsada 
Rd R S No: 117p, Varsada Rd Amreli Sudhrai Amreli Gujarat IN 
365601

Kiritkumar Hasmukhbhai Rathod 30300000002

1033 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Ashvinbhai Himatbhai Dhandhukiya Vijayaben Himatbhai Dhandhukiya Plot No 11b, Dharti Park 1, Hanuman Para Road, 
Amreli Amreli Gujarat :- 365601

Plot No 11b, Dharti Park 1, Hanuman Para Road, Amreli 
Amreli Gujarat :- 365601

33,15,783.19 NPA 10-Apr-20 Plot No: 15p Dhartipark NA R S No: 275p Hanumanpara Rd R S 
No: 275p Hanumanpara Rd Amreli Sudharai Amreli Gujarat IN 
365601

Ashvinbhai Himatbhai Dhandhukiya 03100014851



1034 Aurangabad Maharashtra Pramod Satishrao Deshpande Anita Pramod Deshpande C/o Mahindra Kaurwar House No D -4 Choudhary 
Estate  B/h Mhaske Petrol Pump Beed By Pass 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431005

C/o Mahindra Kaurwar House No D -4 Choudhary Estate  
B/h Mhaske Petrol Pump Beed By Pass Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431005

1,53,30,049.58 NPA 11-Apr-22 Plot No 2 B, Gut No 119 Near Mhske Petrol Pump Satara Parisar 
Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431002

Pramod Satishrao Deshpande 10400003135

1035 Kottayam Kerala Muraleedharanunnithan R Sreelatha  P 9/688, Meprathu, Kaithaparambu Po Kadika Enathu, 
Pathanamthitta Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 691526

Meprathu, Kaithaparambu Po Kadika Enathu Pathanamthitta 
Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 691526

57,50,877.66 NPA 01-Jan-20 Resy No:138/3-2 Eanathu Village Adoor Taluk Pathanamthitta 
District Pathanamthitta Kerala - 691526

Muraleedharanunnithan R 12400001417

1036 Kottayam Kerala Muraleedharanunnithan R Sreelatha  P 9/688, Meprathu, Kaithaparambu Po Kadika Enathu 
Pathanamthitta Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 691526

Meprathu, Kaithaparambu Po Kadika Enathu, Pathanamthitta 
Pathanamthitta Kerala :- 691526

6,79,489.00 NPA 30-Sep-21 Resy No:138/3-2 Eanathu Village Adoor Taluk Pathanamthitta 
District Pathanamthitta Kerala - 691526

Muraleedharanunnithan R 12400001434

1037 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Vinod Kumar Yadav Malati  Yadav 125 Hira Nagar, Near Police Colony, Bamroli Road, 
Pandasara, Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394221

C/c Rajnath Yadav, Village Abhiya, Haripur, Sant Ravidas 
Nagar, Abhiya Abhiya Varanasi Uttar Pradesh :- 221404

13,53,696.88 NPA 09-Aug-21 Flat No. A/303, Rajmandir Residency, NA In Labdhi Bungalow, 
Nr. Shiv Shakti In Labdhi Bungalow, Nr. Shiv Shakti Township, 
Moje Sanki, Palsana Surat Gujarat IN 395008

Vinod Kumar Yadav 04100009311

1038 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Vijaykumar Jethabhai Dhanani Manisha Vitthalbhai Savaliya Plot No:24,someshwar Soc-1 Near Shiv Palace 
Kathodara Surat Surat Gujarat :- 394326

Plot No:24,someshwar Soc-1 Near Shiv Palace Kathodara Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 394326

10,40,300.65 NPA 11-May-19 Shop No:121, Anjani Arcade, First Floor NA Nr Canal Road, 
Sayan Road Nr Canal Road, Sayan Road Sayan Surat Gujarat IN 
394130

Vijaykumar Jethabhai Dhanani 04100009212

1039 Surat - Majura Gate Gujarat Ashvinbhai Antubhai Gajera Asmitaben Ashvinbhai Gajera C/139, Matru Shakti Soc, Near Punagam, L.h. Road. 
Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395010

C/139, Matru Shakti Soc, Near Punagam, L.h. Road. Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 395010

7,35,681.80 NPA 01-Nov-19 Flat No. J-1/301, Bhaktidhara Residency, NA Opp. Platinum, 
Near Sayan Rly Station, Opp. Platinum, Near Sayan Rly Station, 
Gothan-sayan Road, Default Gujarat IN 394540

Ashvinbhai Antubhai Gajera 04100008064

1040 Rajkot Gujarat Nileshbhai Pradipbhai Kavadia Harshaben Nileshbhai Kathwadiya Shiv Vihar Park, Pl No 501, B Nr Jakat Naka, Morbi 
Road, Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360005

Shiv Vihar Park, Pl No 501, B Nr Jakat Naka, Morbi Road, 
Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360005

14,66,372.26 NPA 01-Jun-18 Block No. E-7, Asopalav Green City, NA Plot No.23 To 25, 
Survey No.129/2 P 2, Plot No.23 To 25, Survey No.129/2 P 2, 
Near Arpit College, Hadala, Default Gujarat IN 360003

Nileshbhai Pradipbhai Kavadia 06400005528

1041 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Himachal Pradesh Ujwal Khanka Ranjana  Khanka Flat No 12, Anand Apartment, By Pass Road, Kaher, 
Near Sulaki Showroom Solan Solan Himachal Pradesh 
:- 173212

Flat No 12, Anand Apartment, By Pass Road, Kaher, Near 
Sulaki Showroom, Solan Solan Himachal Pradesh :- 173212

42,14,107.32 NPA 01-Feb-19 Flat bearing no A5 B Situated at fourth floor A Block 4th Floor 
Block A Area Measuring 101 Sq Meters Situated At Mauza 
Saproon Tehsil And District Solan     Solan     173212

Ujwal Khanka 13500007293

1042 Mangaluru Karnataka Prahlada R B Seetharama  Bhandary Ashirvada Nilaya, Edabettu, Sastan, Moodahadu, 
Near Milk Dairy, Udupi Dakshin Kannada Karnataka 
:- 576226

S/o Kalu Bhandary, Patte Kelembiri 1-267 Belandoor, Kaimana 
Post, Belandooru, Kaimana, Puttur Dakshin Kannada 
Karnataka :- 574202

63,18,499.54 NPA 03-Nov-19 Sy No.9/2a4(p),plot No. 1 Near Maszid ,mallar Village, Kapu 
Udupi Taluk Udupi Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 576226

Prahlada R B 01200003199

1043 Mangaluru Karnataka Janardhana Acharya Rathna  Moodubage Ampar, Post Kundapura, Ampar, Udupi, 
Udupi Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 576211

No. 122, Moodubage, Ampar Post, Kundapura, Ampar, Udupi 
Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 576211

26,27,703.96 NPA 04-Apr-20 Sy.no.312/4 Nr Durga cashew factory Amparu village 
Kundapua,Udupi Dakshin Kannada Karnataka :- 576211

Janardhana Acharya 01200003498

1044 Mumbai - Borivali Maharashtra Anoop Madhavan Cheriyandi 0 807, Tulip Bldg, Wing B, Type C 2, Beveri Park, Mira 
Road East, Laxmi Park Jangid Enclave, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401107

0 1,31,72,971.68 NPA 17-Jan-18 Flat No. 601,6Th Flr, A Wing, Vandana Residency, Nr. Hdfc 
Bank & Opp Z P Hosp Agashi Rd, Pura Pada Naka Virar West, 
Palghar Thane Maharashtra 401303

Anoop Madhavan Cheriyandi 09100004508

1045 Mumbai - Virar West Maharashtra Girish Vishwakarma Deepika Horilal Vishwakarma G-602, Rashmi Garden, Behind Manvel Pada, Virar 
East Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401305

G-602, Rashmi Garden, Behind Manvel Pada, Virar East Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401305

44,40,163.90 NPA 01-Apr-19 Flat No. 602, 6Thflr, G Wing Rashmi Garden, Manvelpada Nr, 
Mohak City, New Link Rd Virar East, Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401305

Girish Vishwakarma 11100005900

1046 Mumbai - Virar East Maharashtra Jitendra Dilip Mogarkar Jhanavi Jitendra Mogarkar Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Chwl, Bhim Nagar, Kurar 
Village, Cutting Kurar No 5 Malad East Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400047

Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Chwl, Bhim Nagar, Kurar Village, 
Cutting Kurar No 5 Malad East Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400047

47,48,328.54 NPA 01-Mar-19 Flat No.405 , 4Th Floor, B - Wing Asha Nagar Bldg No. 2 Chsl, S. 
V. Road, Opp. Chandan Park,Bhayander East,Thane-401105

Jitendra Dilip Mogarkar 18500001123

1047 Mumbai  - Vasai East Maharashtra Arvind Borate Arpita Arvind Borate Flat No 201, Upendra Bldg, Jay Nagar, Waliv Vasai E, 
Valiv Jay Ngr, Federal Bank Palghar Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401202

Flat No 201, Upendra Bldg, Jay Nagar, Waliv Vasai E, Valiv Jay 
Ngr, Federal Bank, Vasai Thane Maharashtra :- 401202

33,49,236.02 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No. 603, 6Th Flr, B Wing, Bldg No.1 Sunshine Green Park, 
Fatherwadi Nr. Vidya Vikasini School Nr. Vidya Vikasini School 
Vasai East, Palghar Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

Arvind Borate 11000005509

1048 Raipur Chhattisgarh Neelima Janardan Ashok  Serva 153/3, Housing Board Colony Block No.7, Kachna 
Road, Khamardih Shankar Nagar Raipur Raipur 
Chhattisgarh :- 492007

153/3, Housing Board Colony Block No.7, Kachna Road, 
Khamardih Shankar Nagar Raipur Raipur Chhattisgarh :- 
492007

5,70,936.44 NPA 01-Mar-19 Deen Dayal Avasiya Yojna Housing Board Block-7, Flat No- L I 
G-153, 3rd Floor, Khamhardih, Shankar Nagar,Raipur,Raipur-
492001

Neelima Janardan 03900002537

1049 Kottayam Kerala Biju Sukumaran Sini Bai  Biju Saji Bhavanam, Keerickadu Kareelakulangala P O,  
Kerla Alappuzha Kerala :- 690532

Chithira Cheppad P O, Ranaouram North,  Kerla Alappuzha 
Kerala :- 690507

29,22,374.36 NPA 10-Jul-21 Re Sy No 378/1/8 Keerikadu Village , Alapuzha Karthikapally 
Taluk Pathiyur Alappuzha Kerala :- 690572

Biju Sukumaran 12400001428

1050 Ghaziabad Delhi Manoj Kumar Anita  House No 555, Gali No Chopal Village,  New Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110061

House No 555, Gali No Chopal Village,  New Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110061

20,18,245.12 NPA 10-Dec-20 FLAT NO - 416 TF THIRD FLOOR BLOCK - E SECTOR- XU 01 
Greater Noida Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

Manoj Kumar 19000001650

1051 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Pawan Kumar Babita  Kumari H.no-149a Krishna Nagar Navyug Market Post Nand 
Gram  Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201010

H.no-149a Krishna Nagar Navyug Market Post Nand Gram  
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201010

17,33,141.21 NPA 10-Jul-21 Flat No. 180 S, Block A, 2nd Floor, Sector Omicron 01  Greater 
Noida Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201308

Pawan Kumar 27900000747

1052 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Mohammad Gulfam Hajra  Khatoon 88/6  Near Parag Diary Kakrala Khwaspur Sec-80  
Noida Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

88/6  Near Parag Diary Kakrala Khwaspur Sec-80  Noida 
Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

20,34,868.56 NPA 10-Apr-20 361,2nd  floor NA Sector- Xu-01 Sector- Xu-01 Greater  noida 
Default Uttar Pradesh IN 201301

Mohammad Gulfam 20000042128

1053 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Jamnadas Haridas M/s J H And Company 3497, Pardeshi Lane, Kapad Bazar, M G Road 
Ahmednagar Ahmednagar Ahmadnagar Maharashtra 
:- 414001

Plot No 129, Nagar Pune Road Sakkar Chowk Ahmednagar 
Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 414001

3,80,74,595.07 NPA 09-Jun-21 Plot No. 14, S.No. 16, Nr. Market Yard, Poonam Moti Nagar, 
Chaitanya Colony, Ahmednagar. Ahmadnagar Maharashtra :- 
414001

Jamnadas Haridas 06200005287

1054 Jalandhar Punjab Rajwinder Singh Simranjit  Kaur H. No. 6-c, Dali No. 3 Arman Nagar, Dakoha, Near 
Talhan Fatak Jalandhar Jalandhar Punjab :- 144001

H No 10, Street No 3, Arman Nagar, Dakoha,  Jalandhar 
Jalandhar Punjab :- 144001

20,33,271.48 NPA 09-Jun-21 Kh No 28/12 NA Gali No 3 Gali No 3 Vill Dhilwan Jalandhar 
Punjab IN 144001

Rajwinder Singh 16500002975

1055 Ahmedabad - CG Road Gujarat Yogeshwar Timber Mart Mukesh N Patel 0, Opp Police Station, Lati Bazar, Joravarnagar 
Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 363020

Shubhampark 2, Kachha Kadva, Patidar Samajvadi, Ratanpur  
Surendranagar Surendranagar Gujarat :- 363020

2,77,80,862.76 NPA 09-Sep-22 Cs No-3795,3796,3797/p N-eastern Side NA Area, Joravarnagar, 
Tal:- Wadhwan, Area, Joravarnagar, Tal:- Wadhwan, Dist:- 
Surendranagar Default Gujarat IN 363020

Yogeshwar Timber Mart 03100015496

1056 Aurangabad Maharashtra Vikram Prakash Raisoni Seema Vikram Raisoni Plot No-1, Gut No-139, Rahim Nagar, Satara Parisar, 
Beed By Pass, Devlai Chowk Aurangabad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 431002

Plot No-1, Gut No-139, Rahim Nagar, Satara Parisar, Beed By 
Pass, Devlai Chowk Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :- 
431002

36,99,450.58 NPA 10-Jul-21 Flat No 06, Swaraj Sankul Plot No 2 & 3, Jagdale Nagar Gut No 
145 Satara Aurangabad Aurangabad Aurangabad Maharashtra :-
431002

Vikram Prakash Raisoni 10400003011

1057 Mumbai - Mira Bhayandar Maharashtra Uttam Singh H P Singh Flat No 303 Bldg No 10, Agarwal Nagari Nr Fire 
Brigade New Vasai Nalasoprara Link Rd, Vasai East 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401208

Flat No 303 Bldg No 10, Agarwal Nagari Nr Fire Brigade New 
Vasai Nalasoprara Link Rd, Vasai East Thane Maharashtra :- 
401208

42,63,940.32 NPA 11-May-20 Flat No.A/3, Gr Floor, Bldg No.Ec-42, Shiv Kiran, Shivkala Chsl, 
Nr Broad Way, Evershine City, Achole, Vasai East Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401208

Uttam Singh 14200002510

1058 Navi Mumbai - Belapur CBDMaharashtra Aadesh Gulab Said Gulab Kondaji Said New Pragati Chs, Room 1/17, Bldg No A1, Sec 24, 
Nerul, Nr Balaji Tower, Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400706

New Pragati Chs, Room 1/17, Bldg No A1, Sec 24, Nerul, Nr 
Balaji Tower, Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400706

74,06,751.24 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat No.201, 2Nd Floor Rsm Crystal, Plot No.118 Sector No.23, 
Ulwe Sector No.23, Ulwe Ulwe, Navi Mumbai Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410206

Aadesh Gulab Said 01300008698

1059 Vadodara Gujarat K P Enterprise Vijaysingh Bhupatsinh Mahida 25, Shrey Nagar Society-ii Opp. Geb Substation 
Subhanpura Vadodara Vadodara Gujarat :- 390023

25, Shrey Nagar Society-ii Opp. Geb Substation Subhanpura 
Vadodara Vadodara Gujarat :- 390023

1,82,16,430.00 NPA 09-Jul-23 Block No:307, Manjusar Village NA Nr. Chemcon Speciality 
Chemicals, Nr. Chemcon Speciality Chemicals, Kunpad 
Road,manjusar, Vadodara Gujarat IN 391775

K P Enterprise 01800008949

1060 Jalandhar Punjab Kanchan Ravi Kumar Ravi  Kumar H.no-bi-179 Guru Ravi Dass Nagar Maqsudan 
Jalandhar Near Lalli Kariana Jalandhar Jalandhar 
Punjab :- 144001

H.no-bi-179 Guru Ravi Dass Nagar Maqsudan Jalandhar Near 
Lalli Kariana Jalandhar Jalandhar Punjab :- 144001

19,72,500.22 NPA 01-Dec-19 Anagad Nagar,Near Jinda Phatak NA Near Ravidass Nagar 
Pind Near Ravidass Nagar Pind Maqsuda Jalandhar Punjab IN 
144001

Kanchan Ravi Kumar 16500000660

1061 Bathinda Punjab Sandeep Singh Surinder  Singh Bedi Colony Phase 2  Firozepur Punjab Punjab :- 
152001

Bedi Colony Phase 2  Firozepur Punjab Punjab :- 152001 20,03,357.88 NPA 01-Apr-19 Ward No 6 Bedi Colony Ph Ii, Near Ganesh Colony Soda Wala 
Road, Ferozepur, null, Near Ganesh Colony, null, FIRO4953, 
null, PUNJAB, 152001

Sandeep Singh 24500001194

1062 Jalandhar Punjab Mahesh Malhotra Mandeep  Kaur H No 240/1 Near Dhobi Ghat Keshav Nagar 
Hoshiarpur Hoshiarpur Punjab :- 146001

H No 240/1 Near Dhobi Ghat Keshav Nagar Hoshiarpur 
Hoshiarpur Punjab :- 146001

66,45,401.68 NPA 01-Jun-19 Vill Sukhiabad, Mohall Keshav Nagar NA Bhagwan Dass Road 
Bhagwan Dass Road  Hoshiarpur Punjab IN 146001

Mahesh Malhotra 16500001220

1063 Agra Uttar Pradesh Shailendra Shukla Arti  Shukla Plot No 48 B, Saurabh Nagar, Bodla, Agra,  Agra Agra 
Uttar Pradesh :- 282007

Plot No 48 B, Saurabh Nagar, Bodla, Agra, Agra Agra Uttar 
Pradesh :- 282007

53,72,188.58 NPA 11-Apr-21 KhetKhasra No. 497, 514 & 515 and at present Khasra No. 497-
Va, 514-Va & 515-Va  KhetKhasra No. 497, 514 & 515 And At 
Present Khasra No. 497-Va, 514-Va & 515-Va     Mauja Ramgarh 
Panjupur     202001

Shailendra Shukla 23400002723

1064 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh Anoop . Kali  Charan Plot No A 15/a, Flat No S 1, Dlf Bhopara Dilshad Ext 
2, Aggarwal Stan, Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar 
Pradesh :- 201005

Plot No A 15/a, Flat No S 1, Dlf Bhopara Dilshad Ext 2, 
Aggarwal Stan, Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201005

32,94,299.84 NPA 10-Dec-21 Flat No-ugf-2, Upper Ground Floor NA Rear Side Plot No- A-
1/43,sector-a-1 , Rear Side Plot No- A-1/43,sector-a-1 , Dlf 
Dilshad Extension2,village Default Uttar Pradesh IN 201005

Anoop . 19000001434

1065 Jaipur - MI Road Rajasthan Rohit Nayak Kapil  Kumar Plot No. B-13,13, Flat No. F-4,first Floor,manglam City 
Kalwar Road,hathoj  Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302012

Plot No 12 Gali No 5 Ashokpura New Sanganer Road Sodala 
Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302019

26,23,688.84 NPA 11-Apr-21 Plot No. B-13,flat No. F-4,first Floor NA Manglam City 
Manglam City Kalwar Road,hathoj Jaipur Rajasthan IN 302012

Rohit Nayak 00900015579

1066 Kolkata - Shakespeare SaraniWest Bengal Joydeep Karmakar Tama  Karmakar B4/5d Diamond Park Behala Purba Joka-2, 
Thakurpukur Kolkata South24   Parganas West 
Bengal :- 700104

B4/5d Diamond Park Behala Purba Joka-2, Thakurpukur 
Kolkata South24   Parganas West Bengal :- 700104

86,40,771.32 NPA 01-Dec-18 Flat No. 3 B, 3rd Floor.front Side,  Premises No. 79 B. Bipin 
Behari Ganguly Street,Kolkata,West Bengal-700012

Joydeep Karmakar 13700003365

1067 Ratnagiri Maharashtra Imran Iliyas Momin Daniya Imran Momin Al Hooqant International, Group P O Box 177, Postal 
Code 130, Al Azaiba Muscat Sutanate Of Oman Not 
Applicable Not Applicable :-       

Flat No 604, B Wing,sector-27 Om Siddi Tower,plot No.-
115/116/117 Nerul-east,navi Mumbai Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400706

22,41,554.34 NPA 11-Apr-21 B Wing, Mariyam Aprt, G No. 30A, Hissa No.1C2,Cts 
No.4647B,Uktad, Mirjoli,Chiplun,Ratnagiri 
Mirjoli,Chiplun,Ratnagiri Ratnagiri Maharashtra :- 415605

Imran Iliyas Momin 25900000382

1068 Ratnagiri Maharashtra Himmat Kisan Chavan Laxmi Kisan Chavan 4/323, Ravindra Nagar, Karwanchi Wadi, Ratnagiri,  
Ratnagiri Ratnagiri Maharashtra :- 415639

4/323, Ravindra Nagar, Karwachi Wadi, Ratnagiri,  Ratnagiri 
Ratnagiri Maharashtra :- 415639

35,42,868.45 NPA 01-Oct-19 Flat No. D302/D402, Third Floor, D Wing, Royal City Park, S 
No. 22 Hissa No.6C,Ravindra Nagar,Karwanchi 
Wadi,Kuwarbav, Ratnagiri Ratnagiri Maharashtra - 415612

Himmat Kisan Chavan 25900000477

1069 Ratnagiri Maharashtra Namadev Hanamant Goundi Neelabai Namadev Goundi 894, Horambewadi, Panval,  Ratnagiri Ratnagiri 
Maharashtra :- 415619

894, Horambewadi, Panval,  Ratnagiri Ratnagiri Maharashtra :- 
415619

36,16,294.47 NPA 01-Oct-19 Flat No.303, 3Rd Floor Tara Residency, Karwanchiwadi 
Ratnagiri Ratnagiri Maharashtra - 415639

Namadev Hanamant Goundi 25900000583

1070 Ratnagiri Maharashtra Litan Sarkar 0 House No 1599, Bajarpeth, Savarde, Chiplun, 
Ratnagiri,  Ratnagiri Ratnagiri Maharashtra :- 415606

0 34,08,415.53 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No B 302, 3Rd Floor, B-Wing, Building No.02, Mangalmurti 
Complex Village Savarde, Tal Chiplun, Sawrda Ratnagiri 
Maharashtra :- 415606

Litan Sarkar 25900000598

1071 Chennai - Tambaram Tamil Nadu Duraisamy C Krishnaveni  D O No 49 N No 1/732, Elliamman Ngr Okkiyam 
Thurappakkam, O Max Company Back Side, Chennai 
Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600097

O No 49 N No 1/732, Elliamman Ngr Okkiyam 
Thurappakkam, O Max Company Back Side, Chennai Chennai 
Tamil Nadu :- 600097

15,20,774.27 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No G1, Ground Floor, Plot No B S.No. 
144/19&144/22A2,Mettukuppam Chinnappa Naicker Street 
Okiamthoraipakkam,Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600097

Duraisamy C 17000000643

1072 Delhi - Pitampura Delhi Parveen Kumar Mishra Pooja  Mishra House No 73, New Block, Uttam Nagar, Delhi, New 
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110059

House No 73, New Block, Uttam Nagar, Delhi New Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110059

41,20,689.04 NPA 01-Dec-19 Plot No. 55 & 55a, Upper Ground Floor NA Back Side 
RHS,Kh.No.18/23, Vill.Matiala Back Side RHS,Kh.No.18/23, 
Vill.Matiala Gali No.09,New T Block, West Delhi Delhi IN 
110059

Parveen Kumar Mishra 24900001823



1073 Rajkot Gujarat Dharmendra Keshubhai Parmar Hitesh Dharmendrabhai Parmar Pratap Nagar Street 1, Bh Mahila Collage, Vikas Gruh 
Road, Jamanagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361001

Pratap Nagar Street 1, Bh Mahila Collage, Vikas Gruh Road, 
Jamanagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361001

29,48,344.80 NPA 09-Jan-21 Patel Nagar 1, NA Bh Nilkanth Nagar, R S1101/p/4, Bh 
Nilkanth Nagar, R S1101/p/4, Sub Plot 2/6,lalpur Road, 
Default Gujarat IN 361001

Dharmendra Keshubhai Parmar 06400007284

1074 Rajkot Gujarat Prasram Shobhrajmal Atalani Hareshkumar Shobhrajmal Atlani 276 A Nandanvan Park Ranjit Sagar Road Jamnagar 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361005

276 A Nandanvan Park Ranjit Sagar Road Jamnagar Jamnagar 
Gujarat :- 361005

21,49,924.38 NPA 09-Jan-21 Flat No.204,2nd Floor, Om Sai Apartment, NA Nandanvan 
Park, Plot No.128, Su.1245/1, Nandanvan Park, Plot No.128, 
Su.1245/1, Ranjit Sagar Road, Lalpur Road Default Gujarat IN 
361005

Prasram Shobhrajmal Atalani 06400004340

1075 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Manoj Sawant Deepika Jayram Bhilare 1/27, Jai Bhavani Chawl, Jhara Line Utkarsh Nagar, 
Bhandup West, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400056

1/27, Jai Bhavani Chawl, Jhara Line Utkarsh Nagar, Bhandup 
West, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400056

65,80,244.86 NPA 09-Jun-21 F.N.303 D Wing Sereno Bldg Upper Thane Lodha, Anjur Surai 
Mankoli, Bhiwandi Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

Manoj Sawant 04500010035

1076 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Rajesh Kunchikorve Priya Rajesh Kunchikarve 1/220/3122, Tagore Nagar, Vikhroli East, Mumbai  
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400053

1/220/3122, Tagore Nagar, Vikhroli East, Mumbai  Mumbai 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400053

96,64,493.42 NPA 10-Apr-20 Flat No. 301,3Rd Floor, D Wing, Casa Sereno, Upper Thane 
Lodha Anjur, Mankoli Bhiwandi , Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
421302

Rajesh Kunchikorve 04500009545

1077 Mumbai  - Vasai West Maharashtra Shivaraya P Khairanar Archana  Khairanar 3nd Floor, Om Shree Ganesh Chsl, Shyam Nagar, 
Jogeshwari East, Near Shiv Sena Shakha, East 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400060

3nd Floor, Om Shree Ganesh Chsl, Shyam Nagar, Jogeshwari 
East, Near Shiv Sena Shakha, East Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400060

27,29,284.64 NPA 01-Jan-20 Fl No 003, Gr Flr, A Wing, Jayant Apt., Opp To Maharaja 
Complex Narangi Bypass Rd, Narangi,Virar East, 
Palghar.,Thane-401305

Shivaraya P Khairanar 02500013739

1078 Jaipur - MI Road Rajasthan Sunil Kumar Sohani  Devi House No F S 2, P No B 45, Sunrise City, Niwaru 
Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302012

House No F S 2, P No B 45, Sunrise City, Niwaru Road, 
Jhotwara, Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302012

21,74,014.17 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No. F-3, F.F.Plot No. B-80 Vrindavan Apartment-Xi,Block-B 
Sunrise City,Niwaru Road Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302020

Sunil Kumar 20300043335

1079 Chandigarh - Sector 22 Haryana Kamaljit Kaur Amrik  Singh Village Nigdhu, Nigdhu,  Karnal Karnal Haryana :- 
132157

Village Nigdhu Nigdhu,  Karnal Karnal Haryana :- 132157 32,73,102.46 NPA 01-May-18 Plot No. -73, Village Nigdhu, NA Khewat No. 355, Khatoni No. 
431 Khewat No. 355, Khatoni No. 431 Near Saheed Bhagat Singh 
Schoo Karnal Haryana IN 132157

Kamaljit Kaur 13500008095

1080 Agra Uttar Pradesh Bhuvnesh . Rashmi  7/201, New Pritam Nagar, Karwala, Firozabad, 
Firozabad Firozabad Uttar Pradesh :- 283205

7/201, New Pritam Nagar, Karwala, Firozabad, Firozabad 
Firozabad Uttar Pradesh :- 283205

15,71,227.80 NPA 30-Sep-20 Unit No. F-61, 1st Floor, Tower C NA Singhal Dream City 
Singhal Dream City Mauza Laramada Agra Uttar Pradesh IN 
282001

Bhuvnesh . 23400002708

1081 Gurugram - MG Road Delhi Surat Singh Pundir Kiran  Pundir C 193, Gali No 7, Bhajanpura, Nr Thana Bhajanpura 
Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110053

C 193, Gali No 7 Bhajanpura, Nr Thana Bhajanpura, Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110053

33,78,631.38 NPA 01-Jan-19 Flat No-ff-4, First Floor, Rear Lhs, Plot No-406, Block-d, Nr- Hp 
Gas Plant, Indraprastha Colony,,Ghaziabad, U.p,Ghaziabad-
201001

Surat Singh Pundir 19600043971

1082 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Balakrishnan P Rajeswari  B 536, Ponnu Nallikonar Street Back Side Of Best Pumps 
Kovilmedu, Velandipalayam Coimbatore Coimbatore 
Tamil Nadu :- 641025

536, Ponnu Nallikonar Street Back Side Of Best Pumps 
Kovilmedu, Velandipalayam Coimbatore Coimbatore Tamil 
Nadu :- 641025

1,18,64,944.20 NPA 04-Dec-17 D No 66 Sf No 531 Radhakrishnan Stre Telungupalayam Village 
Velandipalayam Near Karuna Maligai Store      Coimbatore  
Tamil Nadu  641025

Balakrishnan P 00400006119

1083 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Balakrishnan P Rajeswari  B 536, Ponnu Nallikonar Street Back Side Of Best Pumps 
Kovilmedu, Velandipalayam Coimbatore Coimbatore 
Tamil Nadu :- 641025

536, Ponnu Nallikonar Street Back Side Of Best Pumps 
Kovilmedu, Velandipalayam Coimbatore Coimbatore Tamil 
Nadu :- 641025

1,37,22,032.36 NPA 04-Dec-17 D No 66 Sf No 531 Radhakrishnan Stre Telungupalayam Village 
Velandipalayam Near Karuna Maligai Store      Coimbatore  
Tamil Nadu  641025

Balakrishnan P 00400006109

1084 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Kuldeep Sharma Nivedita  Sharma House No B 342 A, Ground Floor Sector 19,  Noida 
Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

No B 342 A, Ground Floor Sector 19,  Noida Gautambudh 
Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

23,23,665.06 NPA 11-May-20 FLAT NO- 342A, GROUND FLOOR NA BLOCK- B BLOCK- B 
SECTOR-19 Noida Uttar Pradesh IN 201301

Kuldeep Sharma 25600001056

1085 Raipur Chhattisgarh Ashok Singh Guddi  Singh Rameshwar Nagar, Bhanpuri Raipur C G,  Raipur 
Raipur Chhattisgarh :- 492001

Rameshwar Nagar, Bhanpuri Raipur C G,  Raipur Raipur 
Chhattisgarh :- 492001

9,61,549.74 NPA 09-Jan-22 Kh. No.220/15, Ph. No. 108/38 Mauja Bhanpuri, Rameshwar 
Nagar Ward No. 05, Raipur Raipur Raipur Chhattisgarh :- 
492001

Ashok Singh 03900003276

1086 Nagpur Maharashtra Lata Ashokrao Hirulkar Ashok Mahadeorao Hirulkar 102, Murlidhar Appartment, Kumbharpura,near 
Chota Aychit Mandir Badkas Chowk Mahal, Nagpur 
Nagpur Maharashtra :- 440032

102, Murlidhar Appartment, Kumbharpura,near Chota Aychit 
Mandir Badkas Chowk Mahal, Nagpur Nagpur Maharashtra :- 
440032

63,09,198.94 NPA 10-Apr-20 Flat No 302 Murlidhar Apartment Nmc House-183/0+4,Beside 
Chota Ayachit Mandir,Kumbharpura Mahal,Mza-Nagpur 
Nagpur Maharashtra :- 440032

Lata Ashokrao Hirulkar 02100009558

1087 Nagpur Maharashtra Rajeshpratap Jagnayak Singh Manju Bhullan Singh Bele Plots Near Big Cinema Opp Railway Over Bridge 
Civil Lines Chandrapur Chandrapur Maharashtra :- 
442401

Bele Plots Near Big Cinema Opp Railway Over Bridge Civil 
Lines Chandrapur Chandrapur Maharashtra :- 442401

13,10,677.32 NPA 10-Mar-20 Flat No.002, Green Exotica 1, Wing B Kh No 5/1 P H No 38/A 
Green Space Mz Gotad- Panjri Nagpur Nagpur Maharashtra :- 
440016

Rajeshpratap Jagnayak Singh 02100006508

1088 Noida - Sector 2 Uttar Pradesh Shivjee Rajbhar Meera  Devi C/o-arun Tyagi Village-gejha Sec-93 Noida 
Gautambudh Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

C/o-arun Tyagi Village-gejha Sec-93 Noida Gautambudh 
Nagar Uttar Pradesh :- 201301

34,37,584.56 NPA 03-Sep-18 Flat No. 1, Ground Floor NA Block- B-4, Pocket-3 Block- B-4, 
Pocket-3 Sector- G2, Narela New Delhi Delhi IN 110040

Shivjee Rajbhar 20000041877

1089 Delhi - Pitampura Maharashtra AMIT KUMAR SINGH 0 FLAT/HOUSE NO.201/202 SHREE LAXMI 
HEIGHTS HYNESS PARK NITYAKHAND,PLOT 
NO.NAGAR MIRA ROAD THANE,BUILD   THANE 
Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

0 40,39,634.54 NPA 08-Nov-22 00-Jan-00 AMIT KUMAR SINGH 198PTM32247

1090 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh Suresh Gupta Sudha  Gupta Balwant Singh S/o Roopchand Singh, Vill Indragari 
Gali N 15, Ambedekar Gat, Near Uco Bank, 
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh :- 201001

Balwant Singh S/o Roopchand Singh, Vill Indragari Gali N 15, 
Ambedekar Gat, Near Uco Bank, Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar 
Pradesh :- 201001

33,86,219.14 NPA 30-Jun-21 00-Jan-00 Suresh Gupta 19000001537

1091 Kottayam Kerala Baburaj Karikunnel Soman Betsy  Baburaj C/o Saudi Readymix, P. O. Box 3189, Al Khobar - 
31952, Kingdom Of Saudi Arabia, Al Khobar Not 
Applicable Not Applicable :-       

Karikunnel House, Vembilly Post, Kunnathunadu, 
Kumarapuram, Cochin Ernakulam Kerala :- 683565

38,62,556.66 NPA 09-Feb-21 Re Survey No.257/3/2, Pattimatom Village Pattimattom, 
Kunnathunadu Taluk Athani Canal Bund Road Ernakulam 
District Ernakulam Kerala :- 683515

Baburaj Karikunnel Soman 12400000872

1092 Kottayam Kerala Surendran S Jayasree  L 1061 Field Workshop(gref) C/o 99 Apo Tlangnuam 
Thingsulthiliah Saitul Mizoram Alappuzha Kerala :- 
690517

Kanneparambil Karuvatta P O Haripad Alappuzha Alappuzha 
Kerala :- 690517

23,06,155.12 NPA 12-May-21 Re Sy No 325/9-2, 325/9/3 Karuvatta Panchayath, 
Kumarapuram Villag Karthikappally Taluk Alappuzha 
Alappuzha Kerala :- 690517

Surendran S 12400000782

1093 Thrissur Kerala Vipin A Prathibha V P Door No.13/106, Avunditharakkal House Purangu 
Post, Maranchery Panachayath Near Peruvazhikulam 
Juma Masji Malappuram Malappuram Kerala :- 
679584

Door No.13/106, Avunditharakkal House Purangu Post, 
Maranchery Panachayath Near Peruvazhikulam Juma Masji 
Malappuram Malappuram Kerala :- 679584

44,47,323.28 NPA 30-Sep-20 Sy No 100/6A Maranchery Village Ponnani Taluk,Malappuram 
District-679584

Vipin A 05100002581

1094 Kochi Kerala Ravi M B Nithesh Mdathiparambil Ravi Madathi Param Bil House, Chittoor Road, Ernakulam 
North So, Near Kasba Police Station, Cochin 
Ernakulam Kerala :- 682018

Madathi Parambil House Chittor Road, So Ernakulam North, 
Near Kasba Police Station, Cochin Ernakulam Kerala :- 682018

34,91,406.46 NPA 01-Feb-20 Survey No 212/9 A Kottuvally Village Paravoor Taluk Paravoor 
Taluk Cochin Ernakulam Kerala :- 683519

Ravi M B 00300010480

1095 Kochi Kerala Philipose Sunny Sunny  Chacko Edappallil House Chempumpuram P O 
Champakulam Alappuzha Alappuzha Kerala :- 
688505

Edappallil House Chempumpuram P O Champakulam 
Alappuzha Alappuzha Kerala :- 688505

10,67,372.46 NPA 21-Nov-17 Sy No. 291/7-1,Block 27 Sy No 291/7-1,Nedumudy Village 
Kuttanad Taluk Alappuzha Kerala-688505

Philipose Sunny 00300008610

1096 Bathinda Punjab Adesh Kumar Jyoti  J Quater No. 5/10 T.a. Line B. Zone Firozpur Punjab 
Punjab :- 152001

Quater No. 5/10 T.a. Line B. Zone Firozpur Punjab Punjab :- 
152001

20,19,197.92 NPA 11-Mar-22 Nava Purba NA Village Satya Wala Village Satya Wala 
Ferozpur Cantt., 152002 Firozpur Punjab IN 152001

Adesh Kumar 24500001219

1097 Hubballi Karnataka Kumarnaik Jagadishnaik Poojar Jagadish  Nayka Amruth Block , H No 02, Mallasamudra Police Head 
Qtrs , Near Kmf Milk Depot Gadag Gadag Karnataka :-
582101

128,kurubar Oni, At Post Kombli, Huvinhadgali Taluk Bellary 
Bellary Karnataka :- 583214

14,67,251.23 NPA 06-Jun-19 Plot No. 20, R S No. 27/B, Punakoti Badavane, Tmc No. 3132/2, 
Ward No. 03, Mundaragi Near Ksrtc Depot, Gadag District, 
Karnataka - 582118

Kumarnaik Jagadishnaik Poojar 00600005092

1098 Davangere Karnataka Rudraswamy K G Anasuya B M H No.1845/35, 1st Main 4th Cross, Vinayaka 
Badavane Vidya Nagar Davanagere Davangere 
Karnataka :- 577005

1940/10, 1st Cross 8th Main Swamy Vivekananda Badavane 
Nr Taralabalu Krushi Vidyalaya Davanagere Davangere 
Karnataka :- 577005

37,83,805.83 NPA 11-May-23 Site No.77, Door No.1715/77B Behind Gnana Naivedya School 
Saraswati Badavane Davangere Davangere Karnataka :- 577004

Rudraswamy K G 02700006166

1099 Chennai - Kilpauk Tamil Nadu Subrat Kumar Ellora  S No 18, Kasthuri Bai Street, Mangala Nagar, 
Choolaimedu, Chennai, Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu 
:- 600094

No 18, Kasthuri Bai Street, Mangala Nagar, Choolaimedu, 
Chennai, Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600094

55,37,771.32 NPA 01-Jan-20 Flat No F3, 1St Floor, Plot No 117 Priya Nagar Ext Ii 
Guduvanchery Kancheepuram Chennai Tamil Nadu - 603202

Subrat Kumar 01000006726

1100 Rajkot Gujarat Hiten Keshavajibhai Parmar Vipulbhai Keshavjibhai Parmar Yogeshwernagar Gulabnagar Road Rajkot Road 
Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361005

Yogeshwernagar Gulabnagar Road Rajkot Road Jamnagar 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361005

43,02,061.56 NPA 01-Sep-18 Plot No.337, Yogeshwarnagar -1, NA F. P. No.58-59, Rajkot 
Road, F. P. No.58-59, Rajkot Road, Nr. Hapa Railway Over 
Bridge, Default Gujarat IN 361007

Hiten Keshavajibhai Parmar 06400006119

1101 Gandhidham Gujarat Khima Markhibhai Chavda Bhavna Khima Chavda Plot No - 75/77 - D Jalaram Society, Baroi Road Nr, 
Shivlaheri Bunglow Mundra Kachchh Gujarat :- 
370421

Plot No - 75 / 77 - D Jalaram Society, Baroi Road Nr, Shivlaheri 
Bunglow Mundra Kachchh Gujarat :- 370421

18,77,861.38 NPA 01-May-19 S P No-130/4, Plot No-130, R S No-169/p2 NA Ravi Park, 150 
Ft. Bedi Bandar Ring Road Ravi Park, 150 Ft. Bedi Bandar Ring 
Road Nr- Laxmi Weigh Bridge Default Gujarat IN 361009

Khima Markhibhai Chavda 27700000073

1102 Rajkot Gujarat Anilbhai Bhojabhai Dhamsaniya Parulben Anilbhai Dhamshaniya Ruchi Clinic, Navdurga Chowk, Nr. Water Tank, Falla 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361120

Ruchi Clinic, Navdurga Chowk, Nr. Water Tank, Falla 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361120

29,95,228.30 NPA 22-Nov-16 Vinayak Park,sub-plot No.51,52,53,54/1/h NA R.s.no.27 Of 
Vill.navagam(ghed), R.s.no.27 Of Vill.navagam(ghed), Nr. 
Saintmarry School. Default Gujarat IN 361008

Anilbhai Bhojabhai Dhamsaniya 06400001895

1103 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Veerraju Koppula Koppula  Devi D No, 3-17, Main Road Kirlampudi Mandal 
Somavaram East Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 533433

D No, 3-17, Main Road Kirlampudi Mandal Somavaram East 
Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 533433

7,54,427.40 NPA 09-Dec-22 D.no:1-103, Siva Durga Industries Beside NH - 16 Kirlampudi 
Mandal Somavaram East Godavari Andhra Pradesh 533435

Veerraju Koppula 06600002640

1104 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Veerraju Koppula Devi  Koppula Dno:3-17 Main Road Kirlampudi Mandalam 
Somavaram East Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 533435

Dno:3-17 Main Road Kirlampudi Mandalam Somavaram East 
Godavari Andhra Pradesh :- 533435

2,18,24,795.71 NPA 09-Dec-22 Dno:1-103, Siva Durga Industries Beside NH - 16 Kirlampudi 
Mandal Somavaram East Godavari Andhra Pradesh 533435

Veerraju Koppula 06600002355

1105 Bathinda Punjab Chander Pal Munni  Devi House No 27, Ward No 5, Ferozepur Cantt, Ferozepur 
Firojpur Punjab :- 152002

House No 27, Ward No 5, Ferozepur Cantt, Ferozepur Firojpur 
Punjab :- 152002

37,52,407.22 NPA 11-Mar-21 House No. 50, Street No. 2 Shanti Nagar, Near Peer Baba Dargah
Ram Sharnam Road, Ferozepur Ferozepur Firojpur Punjab 
152002

Chander Pal 24500001902

1106 Bathinda Punjab Abdul Sattar Sayra  Bano H No 243, Near  Police Station, Indra Colony, 
Ferozepur, Ferozepur Firojpur Punjab :- 152001

H No 243, Near  Police Station, Indra Colony, Ferozepur, 
Ferozepur Firojpur Punjab :- 152001

30,89,869.46 NPA 01-Dec-19 Back Side Jaswinder Jcb Wala House Village Nawa Purba , 
Tehsil Ferozpur Ferozepur Firojpur Punjab 152003

Abdul Sattar 24500001423

1107 Amritsar Punjab Santokh Singh Suman  S H No 475 D B N Road, Sukdrpura,  Batala Gurdaspur 
Punjab :- 143505

H No 475 D B N Road, Sukdrpura,  Batla Gurdaspur Punjab :- 
143505

20,11,012.42 NPA 01-Dec-19 Khasra No 3//14/2/2,9//20/1/2... Min Bakhewal Dera Baba 
Nanak Near Mahavir Jewellers Revenue Bakhewal Batala 
Gurdaspur Punjab 143505

Santokh Singh 29000000421

1108 Bathinda Punjab Jaspreet Kaur Lakhbir  Singh Vpo Lakho Ke Behiram Mamdot Uttar Ferozepur 
Ferozepur Punjab Punjab :- 152023

Vpo Lakho Ke Behiram Mamdot Uttar Ferozepur Ferozepur 
Punjab Punjab :- 152023

32,92,543.54 NPA 01-Apr-19 Nava Purba, Village Satiya Wala Ferozpur Cantt. 152002 Punjab 
Ferozepur Firojpur Punjab 152002

Jaspreet Kaur 24500001294

1109 Chandigarh - Madhya MarghPunjab Avtar Singh Kulwinder  Kaur H No 66, Vill Manggar, Sas Nagar Mohali Rasanheri,  
Mohali Rupnagar Punjab :- 140307

H No 66, Vill Manggar, Sas Nagar Mohali Rasanheri,  Mohali 
Rupnagar Punjab :- 140307

16,86,500.58 NPA 01-Feb-20 Vill-magar Kharar-landran Road, Near Magar Pind Gurudwara 
Kharar Rupnagar Punjab 140301

Avtar Singh 19100042302

1110 Patiala Punjab Gagandeep Singh Mandeep  Kaur H No 56, Street No 3, Deep Nagar,  Patiala Patiala 
Punjab :- 147001

H No 56, Street No 3, Deep Nagar,  Patiala Patiala Punjab :- 
147001

36,56,462.50 NPA 01-Sep-19 Guru Teg Bahdur Colony Vill Jandoli Near Govt School Patiala 
Patiala Patiala Punjab 147001

Gagandeep Singh 17800004553

1111 Badlapur Maharashtra Sunil Kumar Shukla Kiran  Devi Flat No.001, Ground Floor, H Wing  Satyam Paradise, 
Near Katrap Vidyalay Katrap ,kulgaon Badlapur 
Badlapur East Thane Maharashtra :- 421503

Mahasagar Chawl, Galli No 13, Kamraj Nagar Ghatkopar E, 
Modern English School, Ghatkopar Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400077

36,26,097.27 NPA 30-Apr-21 Flat No. 001, Gr Floor, H Wing, Satyam Paradies , Next  to 
Katarp School Badalpur East Thane Maharashtra 421301

Sunil Kumar Shukla 23900000871



1112 Thane - Naupada Maharashtra Sandip B Mane Poonam Sandeep Mane Flat No  L/002, Chandresh Regency, Kalyan Shil Rd, 
Nilje Lodha Heaven, Dombivali East, Manpada, 
Kalyan Thane Maharashtra :- 421204

Flat No  L/002, Chandresh Regency, Kalyan Shil Rd, Nilje 
Lodha Heaven, Dombivali East, Manpada, Kalyan Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421204

6,00,957.82 NPA 10-Mar-20 Flat No.002 Ground Floor, L Wing, Chandresh Regency, L To S 
Wings, Opp.lodha Casa Rio,shill Road, NILJE,Dombivali(e) 
Thane Maharashtra 421204

Sandip B Mane 20600042071

1113 Dahisar Maharashtra Meena Dalpat Sodha Pankaj Dalpat Sodha B M C Chawl No 03, Rm No 67, 2nd Flr, Mavji Rathod 
Road, Noor Baug, Nr Walpakhadi Chinchbunder 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400009

Bmc Chawl No 03, Room No 67, 2nd Floor, Mavji Rathod 
Road, Noor Baug, Nr Walpakhadi Chinchbunder Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400009

34,11,183.10 NPA 01-Feb-19 Flat No.06, Ground Floor, B Wing Sita Chsl, Navghar Road, 
Opp Kumar Apt Near Nkgsb Bank Bhayander East. Thane 
Maharashtra 401105

Meena Dalpat Sodha 20500042505

1114 Nallasopara Maharashtra Ajay Jaiswar 0 C/001 Dev Shanti Chs Ltd, Nr. Vagad Ngr, Liberty 
Corner,  Ramdev Park Rd, Nr. Cinemax Theatre, Mira 
Road E Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401107

0 60,70,826.74 NPA 01-Mar-19 Flat No.304,3rd Floor, B Wing Shree Sai Karishma Chsl, Near 
Ramdev Par Vagad Nagar Miraroad East. Thane Maharashtra 
401107

Ajay Jaiswar 18800001380

1115 Nallasopara Maharashtra Pingalprasad Pancham Gautam Shantidevi Pingalprasad Gautam Flat No 201, Bldg No 22/ A, Sub Plot G, S R A 
Scheme, Anik Village, Mhada Colony, Chembur. 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400074

Flat No 201, Bldg No 22/ A, Sub Plot G, S R A Scheme, Anik 
Village, Mhada Colony, Chembur, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400074

15,75,612.50 NPA 10-Dec-20 F No 102, 1st Flr, Bldg No 7, Casa Bliss Avenue A-2, Nr 
Evershine Avenue, Global City, Chikhal Dongari Road Virar 
West Thane Maharashtra 401303

Pingalprasad Pancham Gautam 18800000500

1116 Virar East Maharashtra Nirmala Balwantrai Maysuria Jasuben B Maisuria Sanjivani Hsg Society , Jawahar Nagar , Golibar 
Maidan , Santacruz East Near Saibaba Mandir S/266 
Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra :- 400055

Flat No. 402, 4th Floor, Bldg No. 10 A, Sai Senha Bldg, Sai 
Wadi, Telly Gully, Andheri East. Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400069

12,44,399.76 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No. 102, 1st Floor, Parnkuti Apt, Opp. Church, Near M T N 
L, Bolinj, Virar. Virar West Thane Maharashtra 401303

Nirmala Balwantrai Maysuria 18500000488

1117 Dombivli Maharashtra Pooja Digambar Zinjurke Rajesh Suresh Patole No 8, Grd Flr, Plot No 9, Ladkabai Nanji Chawl, Dr 
Mascarenhas Rd, B Anjiradi, Mazgaon, Mazgaon 
Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400010

No 8, Grd Flr, Plot No 9, Ladkabai Nanji Chawl, Dr 
Mascarenhas Rd, B Anjiradi, Mazgaon, Mazgaon Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400010

15,49,403.10 NPA 01-Dec-18 Flat No-04, Gr. Floor, Bldg No-52, Samruddhi Evergreen, Sape 
Village Karjat Rd, Opp Prime Water Co. Sape, Badlapur West. 
Thane Maharashtra 421503

Pooja Digambar Zinjurke 14300001974

1118 Dombivli Maharashtra Yunus Ibrahim Shaikh Nazrana Yunus Shaikh Room No 48, 3rd Flr, Akbar Mansion, 8th Ms Ali 
Road, Mumbai Khandia Street, Nr Cafe Paradise, 
Mumbai Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400008

Room No 48, 3rd Flr, Akbar Mansion, 8th Ms Ali Road, 
Mumbai Khandia Street, Nr Cafe Paradise, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400008

39,76,147.48 NPA 10-Jul-21 Flat No : 301, 3rd Floor, Bldg 123 Samruddhi Evergreens, Sape 
Village Karjat Road, Badlapur E Thane Thane Maharashtra 
421503

Yunus Ibrahim Shaikh 14300001934

1119 Bhandup Maharashtra Madhumati Vithoba Utekar Vimal Vithoba Utekar A/301, Kishor Kunj 2 Co Op Hsg Soc, Ltd, Y K Nagar, 
Viva College, Virar West Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
401303

A/301, Kishor Kunj 2 Co Op Hsg Soc, Ltd, Y K Nagar, Viva 
College, Virar West Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401303

43,15,911.08 NPA 11-Mar-21 Flat No. 201, 2nd Flr, A Wing, Bldg No 2 Kishor Kunj No. 2 Chs, 
Opp Old Viva College, Viva College Road Virar West Thane 
Maharashtra 401303

Madhumati Vithoba Utekar 13900000422

1120 Ambernath Maharashtra Shailesh Chandrakant Sawardekar Poonam Shailesh Sawardekar Flat No 202 2nd Floor, N Wing Hariom Park N Co Op 
Socited Limted, Hariom Park, Ambarnath Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421501

Flat No 202 2nd Floor N Wing, Hariom Park N Co Op Socited 
Limted, Hariom Park, Ambarnath Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

24,04,464.84 NPA 01-Aug-18 Flat No 202, 2nd Floor, N Wing Hariom Park O & N Chsl, Next 
To Bhawani Chowk, Morivali Ambernath East Thane 
Maharashtra 421501

Shailesh Chandrakant Sawardekar 10900005241

1121 Kalyan Maharashtra Nityanand Bheemsen Yewale Tanuja Nityanand Yewale Flat No-1602, Plot No-03, Sec-29, Eiftel Tower Chs Ltd, 
Nerul Navi Mumbai Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400706

Flat No-1602, Plot No-03, Sec-29, Eiftel Tower Chs Ltd, Nerul 
Navi Mumbai Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400706

62,43,956.50 NPA 06-Jun-18 Flat No 1602, 16th Floor, Plot No 3 Eiffel Tower Chsl, Sector 29 
Near Cidco Office Node-2 , R Nerul, Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra 400706

Nityanand Bheemsen Yewale 06900008039

1122 Kalyan Maharashtra Nityanand Bheemsen Yewale Tanuja Nityanand Yewale Flat No-1602, Plot No-03, Sec-29, Eiftel Tower Chs Ltd, 
Nerul Navi Mumbai Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400706

Flat No-1602, Plot No-03, Sec-29, Eiftel Tower Chs Ltd, Nerul 
Navi Mumbai Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400706

31,20,171.38 NPA 01-May-18 Flat No 1602, 16th Floor, Plot No 3 Eiffel Tower Chsl, Sector 29 
Near Cidco Office Node-2 , R Nerul, Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra 400706

Nityanand Bheemsen Yewale 06900008038

1123 Kalyan Maharashtra Nityanand Bheemsen Yewale Tanuja Nityanand Yewale Flat No-1602, Plot No-03, Sec-29, Eiftel Tower Chs Ltd, 
Nerul Navi Mumbai Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400706

Flat No-1602, Plot No-03, Sec-29, Eiftel Tower Chs Ltd, Nerul 
Navi Mumbai Navi Mumbai Thane Maharashtra :- 400706

2,20,47,202.58 NPA 06-Jun-18 Flat No 1602, 16th Floor, Plot No 3 Eiffel Tower Chsl, Sector 29 
Near Cidco Office Node-2 , R Nerul, Navi Mumbai Thane 
Maharashtra 400706

Nityanand Bheemsen Yewale 06900007947

1124 Mumbai Metro Maharashtra Mohan Sadashiv Kale Chhaya Mohan Kale B/1345, Sahyadri Plot 13,sector 10, Nr Union Bank Of 
India Kamothe 401209  Navi Mumbai Raigad 
Maharashtra :- 410208

B/1345, Sahyadri Plot 13,sector 10, Nr Union Bank Of India 
Kamothe 401209  Navi Mumbai Raigad Maharashtra :- 410208

26,54,52,797.88 NPA 23-Dec-16 Unit No.c-12(part Gr Fl Excluding Shops) +basement(lower 
Ground)+mezannine Floor Plot No 13, Sector 10 Kamothe, Navi 
Mumbai Raigad Maharashtra 410209

Mohan Sadashiv Kale 05000037195

1125 Mumbai Metro Maharashtra Balvindersing Nagi Dalvinder Balvinder Nagi A/10, Ajay Apt, Sec No 3, Nr Water Tank Shree Ngr, 
Thene Waglele, Opp Kranti Tower, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400604

A/10, Ajay Apt, Sec No 3, Nr Water Tank Shree Ngr, Thene 
Waglele, Opp Kranti Tower, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
400604

29,19,813.44 NPA 01-Oct-18 Flat No.604,6th Floor, G Type, Iris Bldg Shrushti Siddhi Mangal 
Murti Complex, Bhnd Riddhi Cmplx, Temghar, Bhiwandi Thane
Maharashtra 421302

Balvindersing Nagi 05000034342

1126 Mumbai Metro Maharashtra Balvindersing Nagi Dalvinder Balvinder Nagi A/10, Ajay Apt, Shree Nagar, Opp Kranti Tower 
Wagle Estate, Near Water Tank, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400604

A/10, Ajay Apt, Shree Nagar, Opp Kranti Tower Wagle Estate, 
Near Water Tank, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

57,79,981.03 NPA 01-Jan-19 Flat No.604, 6th Flr, G Type, Iris Bldg. Shrushti Siddhi Mangal 
Murti Complex, Bhnd Riddhi Cmplx, Temghar, Thane, 
Bhiwandi Thane Maharashtra 421302

Balvindersing Nagi 05000034320

1127 Mumbai Metro Maharashtra Balvindersing Nagi Dalvinder Balvinder Nagi A 10, Ajay Apt, Shree Nagar, Opp Kranti Tower, 
Wagle Estate, Nr Water Tank, Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400604

A 10, Ajay Apt, Shree Nagar, Opp Kranti Tower, Wagle Estate, 
Nr Water Tank, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

18,99,075.34 NPA 01-Oct-18 Flat No.604,6th Floor, G Type, Iris Bldg Shrushti Siddhi Mangal 
Murti Complex, Bhnd Riddhi Cmplx,temghar, Bhiwandi Thane 
Maharashtra 421302

Balvindersing Nagi 05000034318

1128 Mumbai Metro Maharashtra Balvindersing Nagi Dalvinder Balvinder Nagi A/10 Ajay Apt Sec No 3 Near Water Tank, Shree 
Nagar Thane Wagle Thane, Opp Kranti Tower, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400604

A/10 Ajay Apt Sec No 3 Near Water Tank, Shree Nagar Thane 
Wagle Thane, Opp Kranti Tower, Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
400604

49,79,783.04 NPA 01-Jan-19 Flat No.604, 6th Flr, G Type, Iris Bldg. Shrushti Siddhi Mangal 
Murti Complex, Bhnd Riddhi Cmplx, Temghar, Thane, 
Bhiwandi Thane Maharashtra 421302

Balvindersing Nagi 05000034316

1129 Mumbai Metro Maharashtra Celine Crasto Jackson  Crasto B-304, Kailsah Darshan Navghar Rd, Nr. Sneha 
Hospital Bhayandar East Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 
401105

B-304, Kailsah Darshan Navghar Rd, Nr. Sneha Hospital 
Bhayandar East Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 401105

28,64,958.96 NPA 11-Apr-21 Flat no. 304, 3rd floor, wing-B, Kailash Darshan CHSL, nr Sneha 
Hospital, off Navghar road, BHAYANDER EAST Thane 
Maharashtra 401105

Celine Crasto 05000033540

1130 Thane Maharashtra Mohd Aslam Rafatullah Khan Jahanara Aslam Khan Room No-15, Chawl No-162, 1st Floor, Michal 
Compound, Pipe Road, Kurla West, Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400070

Room No-15, Chawl No-162, 1st Floor, Michal Compound, 
Pipe Road, Kurla West, Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400070

34,45,561.95 NPA 01-Jun-18 Flat No. 306, 3rd Floor, B Wing, Ansari Complex, Near Masjid 
And Almas Building, Woolan Chawl, Ambernath West Thane 
Maharashtra 421501

Mohd Aslam Rafatullah Khan 04500006608

1131 Mumbai Metro Maharashtra Siddhika Durgesh Vilankar Durgesh Bhaskar Vilankar Grd Flr, 182 F , Mahadeo Shekte House, 
Keshrinathbuwa Bhaye Marg, Worli Colony, 
Koliwada, Worli Mumbai Mumbai Suburban 
Maharashtra :- 400030

Grd Flr, 182 F , Mahadeo Shekte House, Keshrinathbuwa 
Bhaye Marg, Worli Colony, Koliwada, Worli Mumbai Mumbai 
Suburban Maharashtra :- 400030

12,80,944.24 NPA 12-May-21 Flat No 403, 4th Floor, B Wing, Bldg No1 Sunder Nagar, Opp Zp 
Primary School Near Waliv Talav, Waliv Vasai East Thane 
Maharashtra 401208

Siddhika Durgesh Vilankar 05000025683

1132 Thane Maharashtra Anagha Ashutosh Tilak 0 Flat No 104 A, Sudarshan Sky Garden, Complex, 
Anand Nagar, G B Road, Nr Prashant Corner, Thane 
Thane Maharashtra :- 400615

0 9,64,044.50 NPA 09-Sep-21 Flat No. 304, Vireshwar Chs Ltd, Vyanktesr Park, Sane Wadi, 
Kulgaon, Road Near Svc Bank, Badlapur West Thane 
Maharashtra 421503

Anagha Ashutosh Tilak 04500007518

1133 Thane Maharashtra Sushant Kashinath Rokade Shubhangi Sushant Rokade Flat No. A - 12, 2nd Floor, Madhuri Chs, Gunsagar 
Nagar, Nr Jain Mandir, Near Saraswat Bank, Kalwa 
West. Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 400605

Flat No. A - 12, 2nd Floor, Madhuri Chs, Gunsagar Nagar, Nr 
Jain Mandir, Near Saraswat Bank, Kalwa West. Thane Thane 
Maharashtra :- 400605

74,01,090.82 NPA 01-Jul-18 Flat No. 12, 2nd Floor, A Wing, Madhuri Chsl, Station Rd, 
Gunsagar Ngr Opp Bank Of Baroda, Kalwa West Thane 
Maharashtra 400605

Sushant Kashinath Rokade 04500006101

1134 Vasai Maharashtra Kiran Ramesh Virkayde Ramesh Shankar Virkayde C 508 Aditya Chs, Siddharth Nagar, Vakola Pipe Line, 
Santacruz Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400055

C 508 Aditya Chs, Siddharth Nagar, Vakola Pipe Line, 
Santacruz E Mumbai Suburban Maharashtra :- 400055

5,22,713.68 NPA 10-Dec-20 Flat No 303, 3rd Floor, A Wing, Om Sai Nityanand, Naigaon 
Village, Station Road Near H D F C Bank, Naigaon West Thane 
Maharashtra 401207

Kiran Ramesh Virkayde 02500013725

1135 Fort Maharashtra Vishawas Samvel Moore Manoranjani Vishawas Moore Ekhande E Chember C Wing , 4th Flr, Room No. 404 , 
Ramdas Wadi Kalyan ( W ) Thane Thane Maharashtra 
:- 421301

Ekhande E Chember C Wing , 4th Flr, Room No. 404 , Ramdas 
Wadi Kalyan ( W ) Thane Thane Maharashtra :- 421301

1,17,10,616.46 NPA 09-Jul-14 Flat No.104,1st Floor, Wing- A Vinit Sadan Chsl, Near Bank Of 
India Village Ayare Dombivali- East Raigad Maharashtra 410206

Vishawas Samvel Moore 00500004588

1136 Vasai Maharashtra Sanjaykumar G Dubey Shweta Sanjaykumar Dube C/403, Max Avenue, Centra Park Road, Oswal 
Nagari, Nallasopara East Nalasopara Thane 
Maharashtra :- 401209

C/403, Max Avenue, Centra Park Road, Oswal Nagari, 
Nallasopara East Nalasopara Thane Maharashtra :- 401209

48,52,367.16 NPA 09-Aug-21 Flat No.502, 5th Floor, Sai Milan Apartment, Nr Classic Plaza & 
Rahu Majid, Achole Rd, Nallasopara East Thane Maharashtra 
401209

Sanjaykumar G Dubey 02500012407

1137 Surat Gujarat Valjibhai Popatbhai Radadiya Shantibhai Popatbhai Radadiya B/186, Mahalaxmi Society, Near Yoginagar, 
Punagam. Surat Surat Gujarat :- 395010

B/186, Mahalaxmi Society, Near Yoginagar, Punagam. Surat 
Surat Gujarat :- 395010

50,05,245.92 NPA 03-Nov-18 Plot No. 119, Rameshwaram Bungalows, Bh. Valia Polytechnic 
College, Valia Desad Road, Valia, Bharuch. Bharuch Gujarat 
393001

Valjibhai Popatbhai Radadiya 04100008260

1138 Vadodara Gujarat Tarun Valiram Budhwani Sanjana Tarun Budhwani 58 Harikrupa Society Bh Patel Park Rto Warasiya 
Roda Baroda Vadodara Gujarat :- 390006

58 Harikrupa Society Bh Patel Park Rto Warasiya Roda Baroda 
Vadodara Gujarat :- 390006

5,42,060.48 NPA 01-Jul-18 A-201,2nd Floor,  prathna Flats Harni- Warasiya Ring Road Opp 
Rto Warasiya Baroda Vadodara Gujarat 390006

Tarun Valiram Budhwani 01800003551

1139 Rajkot Gujarat Jivraj Parmar Jayshriben Jivraj Parmar Air Force Road, Kheti Vadi, B/h Mayur Nagar Road, 
Aambektar Hall, Outside,nr Sapna Kirana Store 
Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361001

Air Force Road, Kheti Vadi, B/h Mayur Nagar Road, 
Aambektar Holl, Outside, Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 
361001

24,19,493.26 NPA 09-Feb-21 Sub Plot No 27/15/a, Mayur Nagar Nr. Woodlen Mill, 
Aredroam Road Jamnagar Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat 361001

Jivraj Parmar 06400008183

1140 Rajkot Gujarat Amadbhai Kasambhai Sama Vasim Amadbhai Sama Rabani Park Morkanda Road Ajmeri Manzil Jamnagar 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361001

Rabani Park Morkanda Road Ajmeri Manzil Jamnagar 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361001

3,07,396.01 NPA 09-Jan-21 Plot No 85/24, Rabani Park Morkanda Road, Outside Kalawad 
Gate Jamnagar Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat 361001

Amadbhai Kasambhai Sama 06400005827

1141 Rajkot Gujarat Parth Construction Company Rajesh Parsottambhai Khoont First Floor Star Chembar Jetpur Road Nr Muthoot 
Finance Gondal Rajkot Gujarat :- 360311

Shrimad Vasavad Road Near Leva Patel Samaj Balaji Park 
Moviya Gondal Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360330

61,60,244.52 NPA 01-May-18 Office No.4, 1st Floor, Star Complex, Plot No.1 To 8, Survey 
No.420 P, Jetpur Road, Gondal, Rajkot. Rajkot Gujarat 360311

Parth Construction Company 06400005585

1142 Rajkot Gujarat Hemraj Lavjibhai Parmar Bhanuben Hemrajbhai Parmar Block Number 205 Chandra Sarovar Jakat Naka Circle 
Gokul Nagar Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361005

Block Number 205 Chandra Sarovar Jakat Naka Circle Gokul 
Nagar Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361005

9,57,569.20 NPA 01-Oct-18 "chandra Sarovar Appartment" Flat No.205,2nd Floor,nr 
Jakatnaka Circl Nr Aashapura Hotel, Gokulnagar Jamnagar 
Jamnagar Gujarat 361001

Hemraj Lavjibhai Parmar 06400002442

1143 Rajkot Gujarat Hemraj Lavjibhai Parmar Bhanuben Hemrajbhai Parmar Block Number 205 Chandra Sarovar Jakat Naka Circle 
Gokul Nagar Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361005

Block Number 205 Chandra Sarovar Jakat Naka Circle Gokul 
Nagar Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361005

14,24,617.26 NPA 01-Oct-18 "chandra Sarovar Appartment" Flat No.205,2nd Floor,nr 
Jakatnaka Circl Nr Aashapura Hotel, Gokulnagar Jamnagar 
Jamnagar Gujarat 361001

Hemraj Lavjibhai Parmar 06400002443

1144 Kottayam Kerala Biju Kurian Priya  Biju Marangattu, Parakadavu, Kattappana, Idukki, Nr 
Sndp Parakadavu Kattappana Idukki Kerala :- 685508

Marangattu, Parakadavu Kattappana, Idukki Nr Sndp 
Parakadavu Kattappana Idukki Kerala :- 685508

46,24,204.76 NPA 12-May-21 Re Sy No 170/1/2/6, Panachickad Village, Kottayam Taluk 
Kottayam Kottayam Kerala 686533

Biju Kurian 12400001256

1145 Kochi Kerala Parthas Textiles Rajendran K L Pb#1774 M G Road Kochi Kochi Ernakulam Kerala :- 
682016

Parthas House M G Road Kochi Kochi Ernakulam Kerala :- 
682016

7,68,23,845.96 NPA 10-Dec-20 Sy No 737/3 , Nr M G Road Ernakulam Village Kanayannur 
Taluk Kochi Ernakulam Kerala 682016

Parthas Textiles 00300010963

1146 Tumkur Karnataka Manjunatha M S Shrilakshmi H A Sathyamangala Road, Ekanathammana Palya Bank 
Colony, Behind Ekanatheshwari Temple, Tumkur 
Tumakuru Karnataka :- 572106

Sathyamangala Road, Ekanathammana Palya Bank Colony, 
Behind Ekanatheshwari Temple, Tumkur Tumakuru 
Karnataka :- 572106

24,74,415.84 NPA 01-Jul-19 Site No 55, 56, Lig 2, Khb Colony, Extention, Aralimaradu Palya, 
Sire Gate Kalidasa Circle Tumkur Tumakuru Karnataka 572106

Manjunatha M S 17100000440

1147 Nagpur Maharashtra Kalpesh Dave Sunita Kalpesh Dave Flat No 302, Parvati Apt, Taywade Nagar, Beltarodin, 
Dist Nagpur, Nagpur Nagpur Maharashtra :- 440034

Flat No 302 Parvati Apt, Taywade Nagar Beltarodin, Dist 
Nagpur, Nagpur Nagpur Maharashtra :- 440034

15,76,718.82 NPA 11-Mar-21 APARTMENT NO.B- 302, 3RD FLOOR, PARVATI, TAYWADE 
NAGAR-1, KH.NO.13, PSK NO.38, NR. RUKMINI TEMPLE, 
MZA- BELTARODI, NAGPUR Nagpur Maharashtra 440034

Kalpesh Dave 02100009433

1148 Greater Noida Delhi Pramod Kumar Gupta Asharam  Gupta 161 Gali No-4 Jwala Nagar Shahdara  New Delhi New 
Delhi Delhi :- 110091

161 Gali No-4 Jwala Nagar Shahdara  New Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110091

13,65,183.01 NPA 09-Aug-22 Flat No F. F.-3, First Floor Rear L H S Plot No. C-4/2 Dlf Ankur 
Vihar Loni Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 201010

Pramod Kumar Gupta 27900001015

1149 Kolkata - Theatre Road West Bengal Tanushree Ghosh Dharma  Ghosh Amtala Paschim Fakirpara Chandi Bishnupur Beside 
Registry Office Bishnupur South24   Parganas West 
Bengal :- 743398

Amtala Paschim Fakirpara Chandi Bishnupur Beside Registry 
Office Bishnupur South24   Parganas West Bengal :- 743398

48,83,365.68 NPA 30-Sep-20 Village- Amtala( Ghosh Kanan), Amtala J L No-73,  l R Dag No-
1423, R S Dag No- 518/1160, Bishnupur, Chandi Gp Bishnupur 
South24   Parganas West Bengal 743398

Tanushree Ghosh 19400042858



1150 Kolkata - Theatre Road West Bengal Ma Tara Enterprise Jayanta  Jati 38/6 Kantapukur Lane Kadamtala Howrah  Howrah 
Howrah West Bengal :- 711101

38/6 Kantapukur Lane Howrah  Howrah Howrah West Bengal 
:- 711101

39,24,453.42 NPA 09-Sep-21 Malina Villa, Village-sarpota (prem Road Ps- Amta, Mz- 
Sarpota, Dag- Hal-514 Lm: Prem Rd & Hwh Amta Rd Cros 
Amta Howrah West Bengal 711401

Ma Tara Enterprise 19400043791

1151 Rajkot Gujarat Keshavkumar Rambachan Yadav 0 Plot No 99/3 Yogeshwer  Dham Dhichada Jamnagar 
Jamnagar Gujarat :- 361005

0 2,48,191.40 NPA 09-Jan-22 Plot No 99/3, Yogeshwar Dham, Nr. Air Force Road, B/h 
Dwarkadhis Town Ship Dhichada Jamnagar Jamnagar Gujarat 
361009

Keshavkumar Rambachan Yadav 06400004025

1152 Ambernath Maharashtra Shailesh Chandrakant Sawardekar Poonam Shailesh Sawardekar Flat No 202, 2nd Floor, N Wing, Hariom Park N Co 
Op Socited Limted, Hariom Park, Ambarnath Thane 
Maharashtra :- 421501

Flat No 202, 2nd Floor, N Wing, Hariom Park N Co Op Socited 
Limted, Hariom Park, Ambarnath Thane Maharashtra :- 421501

1,84,498.66 NPA 09-Feb-21 Flat No 202, 2nd Floor, N Wing Hariom Park O & N Chsl, Next 
To Bhawani Chowk, Morivali Ambernath East Thane 
Maharashtra 421501

Shailesh Chandrakant Sawardekar 10900005369

1153 Rajkot Gujarat Ajay Kanjibhai Khatariya Kanabhai Gelabhai Khataria Plot No. 125, End Off Street No. 2, J.k.park,  Kothariya 
Main Road, Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

Yadav Nivas, Kothariya Main Road, Opp Brahmani Hall, 
Ranuja Nagar, Ranuja Temple Rajkot Rajkot Gujarat :- 360002

22,36,334.48 NPA 12-May-22 Plot No.125, Jai Khodiyar Park, St No.2, Bh. Swati Park, 
Kothariya R. S. 121/1 P, Kothariya, Rajkot. Rajkot Gujarat 
360001

Ajay Kanjibhai Khatariya 06400005570

1154 Chennai - Kodambakkam Tamil Nadu Harichandran M Jeeva  H No 85, Balaji Nagar, 2nd Cross Street, 
Gerugambakkam, P S S B School Chennai 
Kanchipuram Tamil Nadu :- 600122

No 85, Balaji Nagar, 2nd Cross Street, Gerugambakkam, P S S 
B School Chennai Kanchipuram Tamil Nadu :- 600122

0.00 NPA 09-Jan-21 Plot No.4A,No.4A/5,1St Floor,A.R.Flats Ambedkar Street, GandhHarichandran M 21300041914

1155 Chennai Metro Tamil Nadu Karthik V Vasanthan  C A3, 38 Esi Staff Quarters, Cook Raod, Mettupalayam 
Perambur, Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600012

A3/38 Esi Staff Quarters, Cooks Raods,mettupalayan, 
Perambur, Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu :- 600012

58,34,619.62 NPA 01-Feb-20 Plot No. 25, Balaji Nagar, Brammapuram Village Katpadi Taluk VKarthik V 08400002343

1156 Amritsar Punjab Rajwinder Kaur Jatinder  Jit Kaur H No 31, Labh Nagar, Ram Tirath Road, Amritsar, 
Back Side G N D U, Amritsar Amritsar Punjab :- 
143001

100 Noordi Chownk Opp Green Tailor Tarn  Taran Tarn Taran 
Amritsar Punjab :- 143401

73,77,430.92 NPA 01-Sep-19 H No 233, Kh No 24//18, Urban Estate NA Area Kala GhanupurRajwinder Kaur 29000000381

1157 Chandkheda Gujarat Kamlesh Rajnikant Vyas Panna Kamlesh Vyas E 15 Pramukh Nagar, R C Technicals School Road, 
Chankyapuri, Ahmdabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 
380061

E 15 Pramukh Nagar, R C Technicals School Road, 
Chankyapuri, Ahmdabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380061

37,65,965.91 NPA 09-Feb-21 0 Kamlesh Rajnikant Vyas 13800002245

1158 Chandkheda Gujarat Girish S Christian Rupal Girish Krishchiyan H- 402 Aditya Heights, Near Maruti Complex Narol 
B/h Divin Life School Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 
Gujarat :- 380008

H - 402 Aditya Heights, Near Maruti Complex Narol B/h 
Divin Life School Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 380008

22,28,487.57 NPA 10-Jul-21 0 Girish S Christian 13800002077

1159 Gandhidham Gujarat Y Nagraj Satyanarayan Yandra Santoshrani Ynagaraj Yadara House No-8/a Fci Colony Gopalpuri Gandhidham 
Kachchh Gujarat :- 370201

House No-8/a Fci Colony Gopalpuri Gandhidham Kachchh 
Gujarat :- 370201

6,74,423.42 NPA 09-Jan-22 House On Plot No-19, Survey No-7/2,3,4 NA At- Kidana, Tal:- GY Nagraj Satyanarayan Yandra 27700000147

1160 Chandkheda Gujarat Jivrajbhai Mathurbhai Tabiyad Geetadevi Jivrajbhai Tabiyad B/8/4, Nobalnagar Flat, Nr. Police Chowki, 
Kubernagar, Naroda, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 
Gujarat :- 382340

B/8/4, Noblenagar Flat, Nr. Police Chowki, Kubernagar, 
Naroda, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad Gujarat :- 382340

26,82,006.04 NPA 01-Sep-18 Flate No- E/405, Nilkanth Crystal, NA Nr- Amerdeep Flats, Nr- AJivrajbhai Mathurbhai Tabiyad 13800001418

1161 Rajkot Gujarat Bharatbhai Bachubhai Makvana Gitaben Bharatbhai Makvana Plot No 53/54 A Kalapi Nagar Nr Nandanvan School  
Khamdhrol Road Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 
362001

Plot No 10, Prrernadham 2, Khamdhrod, Nandanvan School, 
Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

21,74,975.84 NPA 01-Jan-19 Sub Plot No.53/ A+ 54/ A, Kalapinagar, NA Plot No.53 & 54 Pai Bharatbhai Bachubhai Makvana 06400006110

1162 Rajkot Gujarat Kishor Gordhanbhai Bagthariya Nehaben Kishorbhai Bagthariya Plot No 13 Jivandhara 2 Momai Krupa Zanzarda Road 
Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

Plot No 13 Jivandhara 2 Momai Krupa Zanzarda Road 
Junagadh Junagadh Gujarat :- 362001

39,11,944.52 NPA 01-Aug-18 Block No.2, Survey No.308/1, NA Shri Shreyas Nokariyat Sa. HoKishor Gordhanbhai Bagthariya 06400005996

1163 Trivandrum Kerala Shanifa M Mariyam  Beevi T C 26/1963, Post Office Lane, Shadows G P O Lane,  
Statue Trivandrum Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 
695002

T C 26/1963, Post Office Lane, Shadows G P O Lane,  Statue 
Trivandrum Thiruvananthpuram Kerala :- 695002

17,43,335.32 NPA 09-Feb-21 Re Sy No:196/18-1-2 Kilimanoor Village Chirayinkeezhu Taluk TShanifa M 02300004076

1164 Noida Delhi Yashpal . Reeta  Kalonia H.no-2357,t-4a Shivaji Market Shivaji Nagar A-
1,narela Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 110040

H.no-2357,t-4a Shivaji Market Shivaji Nagar A-1,narela Delhi 
New Delhi Delhi :- 110040

3,30,09,695.90 NPA 12-May-21 P.No- 2357-T-4A, Kh No-217 NA Shivaji Market Narela Shivaji MYashpal . 11900002639

1165 Noida -sector 2 Delhi Abhijit Ghosal Anujit  Ghosal 35/7 Trilokpuri New Delhi  New Delhi New Delhi 
Delhi :- 110091

35/7 Trilokpuri New Delhi  New Delhi New Delhi Delhi :- 
110091

1,45,29,495.19 NPA 03-Feb-19 Unit No:-105, First Floor, Block-c Antriksh Golf View, Morpheou Abhijit Ghosal 20000042057

1166 Jodhpur Rajasthan Ajay Kumar Rekha  R Garib Nawaz Colony, Plot No 22, Ward No 43, Pali 
Pali Rajasthan :- 306401

Garib Nawaz Colony, Plot No 22, Ward No 43, Pali Pali 
Rajasthan :- 306401

31,88,481.94 NPA 09-Aug-21 Plot No 22,khasra No 237&238& 239 NA Garib Nawaz Colony,chAjay Kumar 04700004824

1167 Jaipur - Vaishali Rajasthan Vijay Joshi Bhuwanesh Kumari  Mehra 113/99 Agarwal Farm, Mansarovar Jaipur,  Jaipur 
Jaipur Rajasthan :- 302020

113/99 Agarwal Farm, Mansarovar Jaipur,  Jaipur Jaipur 
Rajasthan :- 302020

14,16,216.56 NPA 11-Apr-22 Flat No-s-2,2nd Floor NA P N-492,swarn Vihar,near Muhana Ma Vijay Joshi 00900014446

1168 Kolkata - Theatre Road West Bengal Kaustav Rakshit Tripti  Rakshit 140/178 Sankha Banik Kaloni 24 Titagarh  Kolkata 
North24   Parganas West Bengal :- 700120

8 Sankha Banik Colony P O- Barrackpore  Kolkata North24   
Parganas West Bengal :- 700120

52,72,296.57 NPA 11-May-20 Deshbandhu Sarani, P. O.- Ghosh Para Flat No- G1, Ground FlooKaustav Rakshit 19400042694

1169 Kolkata - Theatre Road West Bengal Tanmay Chandra Namita  Chandra 63/1, Harish Chatterjee Street Kalighat, N: Cm House 
Kolkata Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 700026

63/1, Harish Chatterjee Street Kalighat, N: Cm House Kolkata 
Kolkata West Bengal West Bengal :- 700026

25,63,179.25 NPA 10-Dec-20 Merlin Emerald, Bl-4,3rd Fr, Flat No-3 B 50 Ho-chi Minh Sarani,1 Tanmay Chandra 19400042586

1170 U B I Kolkata Synd West Bengal Srikanta Sen Anusree  Saha 10,rakshit Para Road, Kolkata,  Kolkata West Bengal 
West Bengal :- 700061

54/8,sarsuna Main Road, Chatterjee Para,  Kolkata West 
Bengal West Bengal :- 700061

29,18,957.11 NPA 09-Oct-22 Prem No. 342, Kalikapur, Nirmola Flat No. 6, S-E Side, 3Rd Flr, PSrikanta Sen 13700006626

1171 Suratgarh RJ 1 Jagdish Bhiya Ram  Ward No. 1, 22 Kyd Bikaner Khajuwala, Rajasthan 334023  2004539 NPA 24-Aug-23 All that pieace and parcel of land along with structure standing there on being t1. Jagdish Bhiya Ram 106MSM001092019

1172 Udaipur RJ 2 Satyander Kumar  Ganpati Sadan , Flat No. 01, Chetak Complex, Banswara, 
Rajasthan 327001

 2019670 NPA 08-Dec-23 All that pieace and parcel of Property Flat No. 1 at 3rd Floor known as Ganapat 1. Satyander Kumar 102MSM001066482

1173 Bhilwara RJ 2 Mahaveer Sen  325 Kalaji Mandir Hurda Seja Bhilwara Hurda Bhilwara Rajasthan 
311022

 2007039 NPA 08-Jan-24 All that pieace and parcel of land along with structure standing there on being t1. Durgesh Kumar 102MSM001098109

1174 Jhalawar RJ 1 Giriraj Nagar  69 Dhobi Basti Gram Miyara Garwada Khanpur, Rajasthan 
326038

 2012714 NPA 08-Jan-24 All that pieace and parcel of land along with structure standing there on being 1. Geeta Bai , 2. Ganesh Ram 106MSM001053011

1175 Jodhpur RJ 2 Iliyas Yusuf Bano  Ward No 10 Asop Jodhpur Rajasthan 342901  820663 NPA 06-May-23 All  That Piece And Parcel Of  Plot With  Patta No. 22, Missal No.122/2017-18, B  Iliyas  Yusuf Sa 103MSM001069791

1176 Ujjain MP Mahesh Kumar Surastriya Sachin Sourastriya C/O. Badriya 305/1 Dr.Ambedakar Mohalla Village Bardiyason 
Shajapur Madhya Pradesh 465110

Gram Baldiya Son, Post Baldiya Son, Bardiya Son,Shajapur Madhay Pradesh, 
Shajapur Madhya Pradesh 465110

561279 NPA 03-Jun-24 All that piece and Parcel of A House No. 305/1 Situated At Village Bardiyason TeBadrilal 108MSM001107224

1177 Ujjain MP Sayyed Tofiq Ali  Teh Polaykalan Gram Sundarshii Sundarsi Shajapur Madhya 
Pradesh 465113 

 523080 NPA 04-Mar-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Property, Ward No.- 06, House No. 366 Sayyed Tofiq Ali & Mubina Bee 108MSM001129339

1178 Osian RJ 2 Sethu Lal Tejaram  Meghwalo Ka Bas Mokheri Jodhpur Rajasthan 342301  752030 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Leela Sethu Lal 115MSM001132436

1179 Ujjain MP Phul Singh Vishvakarma  Gram Jaithali Post Bhagora Ps Machalpur Bhagora Rajgarh 
Madhya Pradesh  465693

 655632 NPA 03-Jan-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property House No.109, Situated At Village Jethali, Phul Singh Vishvakarma, Rukmabai Phulsingh 108MSM001116052

1180 Ujjain MP Krapal Pravat Singh  Gram Devari Post Paroliya Tah Jirapur Rajgarh Madhya Pradesh-
465691 

 617561 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Phn - 42, Ward No. 06, House No. 46, AdmeasuringKrapal Pravat Singh 108MSM001122818

1181 Jodhpur RJ 2 Govind Ganpat Ram  Nadsar Sadak Par Rajlani Jodhpur Rajasthan 342901  1042122 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of  Property Area 323.748 Sq. Mtr., Situated At KhasraGovind Ganpat Ram 103MSM001107488

1182 Jodhpur RJ 2 Sumera Sujana Singh  Palimagra Shaitan Singh Nagar Jodhpur Rajasthan 342308  962234 NPA 03-Jan-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Kunan Kanwar 103MSM001112453

1183 Osian RJ 2 Nakt Mal Sagrali Nadi, Lohawat Jatahwas, Jodhpur, Rajasthan 342302  959299 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Khasra No. 782, Rakba 5.5523 Hectare, AdmeasurinLeela Sain 115MSM001114732

1184 Ujjain MP Jamil Mansuri Ataulla Mansuri Gram Badgawpost Badganv Tahsil Zirapur Badganvrajgarh 
Rajgarh Madhya Pradesh 465693

Gram Pipliyakulmi, Post Pipliyakulmi, Tehsil Zirapur 
Pipliyakulmi,Rajgarh,Madhya Pradesh Sehore Madhya Pradesh 465693

1311029 NPA 04-Dec-23 All that piece and Parcel of A House No. 1539 Situated at Ward No. 15, Aavas C Shabnam Bee 108MSM001107942

1185 Ashta MP Aman So Sadat Khan  Kham Kheda Jatra Khamkheda Ashta Sehore Madhya Pradesh 
466116

 527386 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property With Standing There On Being The Land/HSadat Khan 113MSM001115989

1186 Ujjain MP Bharatlal Sharma  Ghinoda Ujjain Khachroaud Madhya Pradesh-456224  533612 NPA 04-Jul-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential House/Plot No. 226, Admeasuring 700 SBharatlal Sharma 108MSM001136698

1187 Jaipur RJ 1 Anil Saini Hansa Cemical Ke Pass Narayana Subhash Chowk Sabarkanta 
Jaipur Rajasthan 303348

 828498 NPA 05-Apr-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Anil Saini 102MSM001104043

1188 Jodhpur RJ 2 Kalu Hamira Ram  42 Lavara Lawera Kalan Jodhpur Rajasthan 342037  312557 NPA 03-Nov-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Papudi 103MSM001042592

1189 Jodhpur RJ 2 Hira Ram Gav Taliya Samrau Jodhpur Rajasthan 342302  730012 NPA 04-Dec-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Kamla 103MSM001082517

1190 Jaipur RJ 1 Chhotulal Meena  Danau Kalan Jaipur Rajasthan 303302  1195844 NPA 03-Jan-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Anokhi Devi 102MSM001079170

1191 Jodhpur RJ 2 Magaram Prahaladram  Dhelana Jodhpur Rajasthan 342303  860519 NPA 04-Mar-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Magaram Prahaladram 103MSM001110790

1192 Jodhpur RJ 2 Ganeshpuri Dungarpuri  Brahmano Ka Bas Nandiya Kalan Jodhpur Rajasthan 342037  740115 NPA 04-Jul-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Ganeshpuri Dungarpuri 103MSM001072583

1193 Jodhpur RJ 2 Dinesh Ramswroop  Shree Laxmannagar Teh Phalodi Jodhpur Rajasthan 342312  846537 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Dinesh Ramswroop 103MSM001107206

1194 Jodhpur RJ 2 Prema Ram  Bijalighar Ke Pas Balarwa Jodhpur Rajasthan 342306  1571774 NPA 04-Oct-22 All That The Piece Or Parcel Of Land Along With Striucture Standing Thereon BePrema Ram 103MSM001052952

1195 Jodhpur RJ 2 Ram Chandra Ram  Nandiya Khurd Jodhpur Rajasthan 342037  729570 NPA 03-Sep-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property/Land Area 186.22 Sq. Mtrs.,Part Of Khasr Kamla Bai & Ram Chandra 103MSM001051333

1196 Pali RJ 2 Dinesh Kumar  Meghawalo Ka Bada Baas Moti Chouk Bilara Jodhpur Rajasthan 
342602

 1461120 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Situated At Patta No. 04, Ward No. 17, M Dinesh Kumar 103MSM001111680

1197 Jodhpur RJ 2 Mul Singh  Gado Ka Bas Tapoo Jodhpur Rajasthan 342312  491877 NPA 05-May-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Gulabi Kanwar 103MSM001112782

1198 Ujjain MP Rugnat Gujar  Makan No.63 Ward No.04 Garm Kohadiya Gujar Mohalla 
Kohadiya Shajapur Madhya Pradesh  465230

 654981 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Ward No.- 04, Phn - 46, House No. 63, Admeasurin Rugnat Gujar 108MSM001119294

1199 Ujjain MP Badrilal Dangi  Ranara Post Nataram Tehsil Khilchipur Ranara Nataram Rajgarh 
Madhya Pradesh -465689

 1095201 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property With Standing There On Being House Pan Savitri Dangi 108MSM001119439

1200 Ujjain MP Balchandra Malviya  Makan No 425 Post Bhaisoda Teh Nalkheda Bhasioda Shajapur 
Madhya Pradesh 465445

 627270 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Ward No.- 15, Phn - 35, House No. 425, Admeasuri Balchandra Malviya 108MSM001122858

1201 Ashta MP Bherulal Manoharlal Singh  35 Khokra Kala Kalapipal Shajapur Madhya Pradesh 465339  626120 NPA 05-May-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential House/Plot Property Situated At. HouseBherulal 108MSM001144144

1202 Baran RJ 1 Devendra Kumar  Godiya Charan Baran Rajasthan 325220  786176 NPA 04-Feb-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of  Patta No.16, Admeasuring Area 1600 Sq Feet, GramMohan Lal 106MSM001052824

1203 Kotputli RJ 1 Murari Saini  Dhani Naiwala Ki Ganv Badaganv Th Bansur Bilali Alwar Rajasthan 
301024

 943103 NPA 03-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of  Property Area 1740 Sq. Ft. I.E. 193.33 Sq. Yard, ParPanchi Murari 105MSM001047848

1204 Osian RJ 2 Bhanwar Lal  Dhelana Jodhpur Rajasthan 342302  625637 NPA 03-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Khasra No. 95, Rakba 0.0486 Hectare & 96, Rakba 1Sima Bhanwar Lal 115MSM001117675

1205 Ujjain MP Parvat Singh Omprakash Kanwarlal Gram Ranara Post Nataram Tehsil Khilchipur Ranara Rajgarh 
Madhya Pradesh 465689

Gram Ranara, Tehsil Khilchipur ,Ranara, Dist. Rajgarh Nataram, Rajgarh, 
Madhya Pradesh Rajgarh Madhya Pradesh 465689

832708 NPA 03-Jan-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of  House no. 89, Plot Area 2356 Sq. Ft. Or 218.59 Sq. Indravati Dangi & Parvat Singh 108MSM001108013

1206 Ujjain MP Shankar  Lal Sisodiya Kamal Singh Post Bada Ganv Teh Moman Badodiya Dheripal Shajapur Madhya 
Pradesh  465001

House No. 10, Village Madhopur Post- Gondalmau 
Madhopur,Nalkheda,Shajapur Shajapur Madhya Pradesh 465445

569949 NPA 04-Jul-24 All that piece and parcel of A house No. 17, situated at Village Dehripal P.H No. Shankar Lal 108MSM001103443

1207 Chittorgarh RJ 2 Ratan Lal Lohar  House No 153 Aan Ka Mohalla Village Palka Chittorgarh Rajasthan 
312022

 1593273 NPA 04-Jan-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Manju Bai 102MSM001051341

1208 Neemuch MP Ranjit Banjara  Makan No206 Ward N 8 Road Ke Pass Unched Uched Neemuch 
Madhya Pradesh 458110

 631553 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That Piece And  Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeinRanjit, Teena 109MSM001091956

1209 Ujjain MP Shyam Sundar  Makan No. 35 Ward No.03, Gram Palda The- Agar Shahzapur 
Madhya Pradesh 465441

 592090 NPA 03-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Bhagvanti Yadav 108MSM001059209

1210 Neemuch MP Badrilal Kheta  Makan No 417 Kirpuriya Post Naya Malaheda Gram Kirpuriya Teh 
Manasa Malaheda Block Naya Malaheda Neemuch Madhya 
Pradesh  458110

 424169 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Badrilal Kheta, Batul Bai 109MSM001119659

1211 Ujjain MP Karan Beru Lal  Makan No 163 Ward No 10 Harijan Mohlla, Gram Ahir Baldiya  
Shajapur Madhya Pradesh 465441

 656561 NPA 03-Nov-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Karan Suryavanshi, Pooja Suryavanshi 108MSM001078327



1212 Ujjain MP Suresh  Louhar  Makan No 97 Post Bapcha Teh Agar Malwa Gram Ahir Baldiya 
Shajapur Madhya Pradesh 465441

 638056 NPA 03-Jan-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Suresh Louhar, Bhola Bai 108MSM001087565

1213 Pune ROM Ramesh Manohar Bhagat  Rayat Misl Swami Samrath Appartment Shop No 1 Ranade School 
Shanivar Peth Pune Maharashtra 411030

 906216 NPA 05-Jul-22 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Ramesh Manohar Bhagat 101MSM001009766

1214 Jodhpur RJ 2 Ram Narayan  Dhatarwalon Ka Gonv Bhojasar Jodhpur Rajasthan 342311  1485215 NPA 05-Dec-22 All That The Piece Or Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeSushila Ram Narayan 103MSM001055076

1215 Chirawa RJ 1 Rakesh Sen  Ward No 06 Bagar Jhunjhunu Rajasthan 333023  794108 NPA 05-Apr-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Rakesh Sen 113MSM001087733

1216 Jodhpur RJ 2 Mangi Lal Bishnoi  Bhatiyo Ki Dhani Nokhra Jodhpur Rajasthan 342311  783994 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of  Property/Plot Area 0.08093 Hec. I.E. 10 Biswa (871Mangi Lal Bishnoi 103MSM001074425

1217 Bikaner RJ 1 Munesh Karna Ram  Ward No 09 Kolayat Bikaner Rajasthan 334302  841242 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Residential Property SituatedSuman Devi 103MSM001127391

1218 Jodhpur RJ 2 Madarup Ram  Chhapariyo Ki Dhaniya Baori Jodhpur Rajasthan 342037  1110256 NPA 03-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Kh. No. 1175, Khata No. 649, Rakba 1.5937 HectareShanti Shanti 103MSM001118943

1219 Bikaner RJ 1 Manohar Ram  Gwariyo Ka Bas Kolayat Bikaner Rajasthan 334302  431108 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Property Of Ward No 09, Patta No. 112 Kamla Devi 103MSM001117994

1220 Jodhpur RJ 2 Chena Ram  Lalo Ka Bas Rawar Jodhdpur Rajasthan 342605  1020242 NPA 06-May-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Patta No. 20, Book No. 01, Missal No.39/2021-22, KChena Ram 103MSM001057542

1221 Chittorgarh RJ 2 Sukant Vishwas  Jato ka Mohalla Patoliya Chittorgarh Rajasthan 312205  2020884 NPA 07-Aug-24 All that piece and parcel of land along with structure standing there on being thSukant Vishwas 102MSM001123229

1222 Kotputli RJ 1 Balraj  Gowardhan  House No 12 Bansur Alwar Rajasthan 301402  823959 NPA 04-Jul-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Property Situated At Patta No. 012 Boo Balraj  Gowardhan, Mr. Rajkumar 105MSM001078232

1223 Kotputli RJ 1 Rajesh  Manohar Lal  Doomroli Alwar Behror Rajasthan 301703  741408 NPA 04-Jul-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of  Plot With Patta No. 74, Book No. 27, Part Of Khasr Rajesh Manohar Lal 105MSM001066991

1224 Jodhpur RJ 2 Gulab Babu Lal  Sawal Ji Bera Balesar Satan Jodhpur Rajasthan 342023  1487763 NPA 04-Jul-24 All That The Piece Or Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeAnita 103MSM001132574

1225 Bikaner RJ 1 Aadu Ram Ward Number 01Uttrada Bass Moondsar Bikaner Rajasthan 
334202

 1036274 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Residential Property SituatedAadu Ram 103MSM001089976

1226 Neemuch MP Manohar Meghawal Teh Manaasa Ward N 15 Meena Chouk Kukdeshwar Neemuch 
Madhya Pradesh 458116

 973476 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Reena Bai Meghwal 109MSM001092086

1227 Neemuch MP Dilip Basantilal Gram Ramnagar Sakariyakhedi Neemuch Tamoti Madhya Pradesh  
458116

 670920 NPA 04-Jul-24 All That The Piece Or Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeBali Dilip Basantilal 109MSM001127393

1228 Solapur ROM Bhagavan Ambarnath Gaikwad Near New Nagar Palika S T Stand Road Ap Paranda Osmanabad 
Maharashtra 413502

 596682 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Municipal Council Sr. No. 1, Zone No. 3/A, Ward NoBhagavan Ambarnath Gaikwad 102MSM001106679

1229 Sri Ganganagar RJ 1 Ram  Sahi Swroop Ward 06 11 Sad 13 Sad Satzanda Rajasthan Sri-Ganganagar 
Rajasthan 335051

 583454 NPA 06-May-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Situated At South Side Small Part Of Ahat Ram Sahi Swroop 103MSM001049721

1230 Sumerpur RJ 2 Gopal Babulal Vaishnav Jaino Ka Vas Jogapura Sirohi Sheoganj Rajasthan 307028  658365 NPA 03-Jun-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Patta No. 4465, Admeasuring 1170 Sq. Ft., Missal NGopal Babulal Vaishnav 106MSM001029920

1231 Kota RJ 1 Jagni Ji Dhaneshwar Bundi Taleda Rajasthan 323022  392911 NPA 03-Oct-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of  Plot With Patta No. 12086, Part Of Land Khasra NoJagni Ji 103MSM001072301

1232 Ajmer RJ 1 Bhikam Chad Bohara Doongariya Khurd Pushkar Ajmer Rajasthan 305022  932573 NPA 04-Dec-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of The Residential Property Patta No. 31, Measuring 1Premi Devi 102MSM001066721

1233 Jaipur RJ 1 Babu Lal Yadav 56 Ward No 14 Bagro Ka Bas Kishanpura Jaipur Rajasthan 303602  1704676 NPA 03-Jan-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Plot In Khasra No. 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106Barji Devi 102MSM001053587

1234 Jodhpur RJ 2 Maina  Devi Plot No 33 Kh No 530/4 Brahma Nagar Banar Mandore Jodhpur 
Rajasthan 342001

 952394 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That The Piece Or Parcel Of Plot No. 34, Plot Area 807.5 Sq. Ft. = 89.72 Sq. Y Smt. Maina Devi 103MSM001044536

1235 Kota RJ 1 Mahaveer Prasad Meena Rughnathpura Hindoli Bundi Rajasthan 323025  1146659 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece Or Parcel Of  Residential Property Patta No. 1452, Khasra No. 462Mahaveer Prasad Meena 103MSM001052990

1236 Bikaner RJ 1 Narasiram Asuram Ward No 4 Dheengsari Nokha Bikaner Rajasthan 334804  1717119 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Plot With Patta No. 6, Book No. 333, Plot Area 261 Narasiram Asuram 103MSM001107501

1237 Jodhpur RJ 2 Ramesh Rana Ram Kumaharo Ki Dhani Shri Jammeshwar Nagar Lohawat Jodhpur 
Rajasthan 342302

 833968 NPA 03-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Papu Ramesh 103MSM001106618

1238 Jodhpur RJ 2 Khiyaram Pukharam Parjapat 67 Kumaro Ki Dhaniyan Lohawat Dhelana Jodhpur Rajasthan 
342302

 891130 NPA 03-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Khiyaram Pukharam Parjapat 103MSM001106133

1239 Kota RJ 1 Mahendra Kumar Pulice Choki Ke Pass Ward No16 Nayapura Lakheri( Rural) Lakheri 
Bundi Rajasthan 323603

 318484 NPA 03-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Patta 99626, Ward No. 22, Near Police Chowki, NayShyoji Lal 103MSM001091960

1240 Sumerpur RJ 2 Sanjay Kumar Balaji Nagar Sanchore Jalore Rajasthan 343041  1273103 NPA 04-Jul-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Bharti Devi 106MSM001116596

1241 Osian RJ 2 Papu Ram Kumharo Ki Dhani Jambeshvar Nagari Jodhpur Rajasthan 342302  776766 NPA 04-Jul-24 All That The Piece Or Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeMuli Devi 115MSM001132183

1242 Bikaner RJ 1 Brijmohan Singh  Ward No 08 Belasar Bikaner Rajasthan 334202  1115765 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Property Of Land Measuring 522.85 Sq.Megh Singh 103MSM001111993

1243 Kota RJ 1 Brij  Mohan Dhaneshwar Bundi Rajasthan 323022  483637 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of  Plot With Patta No. 3277, Misal No. 032, Plot Area Brij Mohan 103MSM001046888

1244 Neemuch MP MOHAMMAD HARUN Ward No 01 Nai Abadi Singoli Neemuch Madhya Pradesh-458228  1108372 NPA 03-Nov-24 All That The Piece Or Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Be Mohammad Harun S/O Мoнаммad Ibrahim 109MSM001119765

1245 Haveri KA Khadarkhan Pathan  #2696, Moulalinagar, Shiggaon, Tq-Shiggaon, Dist-Haveri, 
Karnataka, 581205

 452668 NPA 05-Mar-25 All that piece and parcel of The House Property Bearing Shiggaon Purasabe Old Khadarkhan Pathan 104MSM001056173

1246 Hubli KA Irshadakhan T Khanajade  72 Basavanakoppa Nayikeraura Savanur Haveri Karnataka 581118  506561 NPA 03-Jan-25 All That Piece And Parcel Residential Property Vpc No.13/A/3 Measuring 66X32Irshadkhan Tabreshkhan Khanjade 104MSM001078311

1247 Mysore KA Karthik Javaranaika Varana Hobale Bannur Main Road Mellahali, Mysore, Karnataka, 
570010

 6,95,381 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of The Residential House Property Bearing Unique/Pid Manchamma 105MSM001171518

1248 Tumkur KA Yunus Mohiddin Sab Islam Nagar, Chakenahalli, Gubbi Taluk, Tumkur Karnataka, 
572219

 956601 NPA 05-Apr-25 All The Piece And Parcel Of The Schedule Property Residential Building Bearing Yunus  S/O Mohiddin Sab 105MSM001125290

1249 Davanagere KA Jayakumar  U Hireguntanoru Kodagavalli Hireguntanur Chitradurga Karnataka 
577520

 877686 NPA 03-Feb-25 All that piece and parcel of The Property No 4, E Swathu No 151000201501100 Duggamma W/O Late Umapathi 104MSM001057088

1250 Davanagere KA Thippeswamy S Halebelavanuru Belavanur Davangere Karnatakа, 577002  831603 NPA 04-Feb-25 All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property No 16/8 Pid No 151200201700220336Radha B W/O Thippeswamy 104MSM001117759

1251 Davanagere KA M T Rudresha Uchangidurga, Harapanahalli Vijayanagara, Karnataka, 583125  843941 NPA 05-Apr-25 All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing No. 107B/1, E Swathu No.1512004M T Rudresha S/O M Thippanna 104MSM001157484

1252 Shivamogga KA Viresha H M Mariyamma Beedi Kurubaravittalapura Sydarakallahalli, Shimoga, 
Karnataka, 577243

 465716 NPA 03-Jan-25 All That Piece Or Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Being H E Mallappa S/O Veerappa 104MSM001027813

1253 Mysore KA Prasanna  P 910 Ramanahali Mysore, Karnataka, 570019  446495 NPA 05-Mar-25 All that piece and parcel of The Rammanahalli Gramapanchayathi Property No. Puttaswamy 105MSM001057383

1254 Hassan KA Noushad Alam A 17/260 Mustaf Street, 1st Cross Belur Hassan, Karnataka, 573115  1973840 NPA 03-Nov-24 All that piece and parcel of Beluru Purasabha Assessment No. 681/632/A Pid NoNoushad Alam 111MSM001126041

1255 Chamarajnagar KA Rathnamma M Geekahalli Hundi Village Kasaba Hobli Nanjangudu Taluk 
Nanjangudu, Mysore, Karnataka, 571312

 464300 NPA 05-Mar-25 All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Assessment No 140, Rdpr No Rathnamma W/O Mahadevanayaka 111MSM001132905

1256 Kadur KA Gururaj J N Jammapura Hosadurga Chitradurga , Karnataka, 577554  10,53,797 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Beari T.N.Anitha W/O. Gururaj 200MSM001140538

1257 Channagiri KA T A Yuavaraj Thuppadahalli Holalkere Chitradurga, Karnataka- 577539  7,89,871 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of The Property No. 389, E Swaththu No. 15100040270Anasuyamma W/O Annappachar 200MSM001139999

1258 Davanagere KA B H Sathish S/O Bs Hanumantha Setty Aimangala Chitradurga  Hiriyuru 
Chitradurga, Karnataka, 577558

 12,72,930 NPA 05-Apr-25 All that piece and parcel of Portion Residential House Bearing Property.No.384,Bh Sathish S/O B S Hanumanthasetty 104MSM001073149

1259 Bikaner RJ 1 Narasiram Asuram Ward No 4 Dheengsari Nokha Bikaner Rajasthan 334804  1717119 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Plot With Patta No. 6, Book No. 333, Plot Area 261 Narasiram Asuram 103MSM001107501

1260 Solapur ROM Bhagavan Ambarnath Gaikwad Near New Nagar Palika S T Stand Road Ap Paranda Osmanabad 
Maharashtra 413502

 596682 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Municipal Council Sr. No. 1, Zone No. 3/A, Ward NoBhagavan Ambarnath Gaikwad 102MSM001106679

1261 Raichur KA Hanumanti L W/O Yallappa H.No.388, Manashayyanna Doddi Devadurga 
Raichur Karnataka 584111

 495417 NPA 05-Mar-25 All that piece and parcel of The House Bearing No. 48, Measuring E-W: 30' X N- Hanmanthi W/O Yallappa 110MSM001119550

1262 Haveri KA Hajaratali Mulla S/O Abdul Bashir Mulla Ingalagondi Plot Kaginelli Byadagi Haveri, 
Karnataka, 581110 

 507692 NPA 03-Jan-25 All that piece and parcel of The House Property Bearing In Respect Of IngalagodAbdul Baseer Mulla 104MSM001121881

1263 Lingsugur KA Hulagappa Yallappa S/O Yallappa Ward No 08 Behind Chidanand Temple Gurgunta 
Lingasugur, Raichur, Karnataka, 584139

 1175155 NPA 03-Feb-25 All that piece and parcel of Residential House Property Alongwith Open Space I Hulagappa S/O Yallaррa 116MSM001147655

1264 Hubli KA Aftab Masuti 1st Cross Jannat Nagar Dharwad, Karnataka, 580004  554350 NPA 05-Apr-25 All that piece and parcel of Property With Municipal No. 307/629 Measuring 30Bibijan W/O Moulali Masuti, 104MSM001148177

1265 Mudhol KA Bharati Yallapp Pawar W/O Yallapp  Govindapur Galli Ward No. 5 Mudhol, Bagalkot, 
Karnataka , 587313

 814091 NPA 05-Apr-25 All that piece and parcel of Self Occupied Residential Property Out Of Cts No.32Bharati W/O. Yallappa Pawar 111MSM001136897

1266 Lingsugur KA Adappa Veerbhadrappa S/O Veerbhadrappa Shilahalli Lingasugur, Shilahalli, Raichur, 
Karnataka, 584127

 516591 NPA 05-Apr-25 All that piece and parcel of The House Property Bearing Grama Panchayat No: 1Adappa S/O Veerbhadrappa 116MSM001144404

1267 Bellary KA Suleman  N House No 125, Ward No 11, Flower Street Bellary Karnataka - 
583101

 958201 NPA 03-Sep-24 All that piece and parcel of House In Plot No.125/A, Out Of Sy No.648/A, C.M.C Nasreen Banu 104MSM001047932

1268 Sindhanur KA Shekha Rabbani S/O Shekна Маневоов Jendakatta Ward No 8 Killa Lingasur 
Mudagal Raichur Karnataka, 584125

 449300 NPA 03-Sep-24 All that piece and parcel of House Property Bearning Tmc No.1-4-19 And Its MeShekha Rabbani 104MSM001076476

1269 Bellary KA Umesh P Dasaranagenahalli Dasara Nagenahalli Bellary, 583117  496032 NPA 03-Aug-24 All that piece and parcel of House In Property No. 128, Property No.150500102P Umesh 104MSM001108737

1270 Belagavi KA Laxman Y Parishwad #504, Hosur Oni Devagaon, Bailhongal Degaon Belgaum 
Karnataka, 591115 

 749558 NPA 03-Feb-24 All that piece and parcel of Gram Panchayat House No.539D/4 Measuring East- Laxman Y Parishwad 106MSM001046021

1271 Hubli KA Channavva Shivappa Konappanavar Naduvina Oni Baad Salakinkoppa Dharwad, Karnataka, 580118  590298 NPA 03-Sep-24 All that piece and parcel of Property With Vpc No 119F Measuring 105X55 Sq FtChannavva Bhimappa Madar 104MSM001110903

1272 Haveri KA Revanasiddanagouda Bhavimani S/O Naganagouda Arashinguppi Hangal Hangal Haveri Karnataka, 
581102

 798578 NPA 03-Sep-23 All that piece and parcel of House And Open Site Bearing Shyadaguppi Vpc No 2Dyamavva W/O Naganagouda Bavimani 104MSM001068784

1273 Bellary KA Veeresh Kumar N Ward No 22, Kappagallu Road 5th Cross, Right Side Mv Nagar 
Bellary, Karnataka, 583104.

 1254949 NPA 04-Apr-24 All that piece and parcel of The Residential Property House Constructed In Plot Netakallappa S/O Late Nagaрра 104MSM001066646

1274 Belgaum KA Santosh Martandappa Hadapad Hadapad Streeт. Sangolli Bailhongal Belgaum, Karnataka 591115  653868 NPA 03-Oct-24 All The Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing G.P.No.209/B Related Rdpr No.150Santosh Martandappa Hadapad 104MSM001087055

1275 Haveri KA Dadapeer Mahmadjafarsab Hullatti S/O Mahmad Jafar Hullatti Hasanabadi Hangal Haveri Karnataka, 
581203

 541513 NPA 03-Oct-24 All that piece and parcel of House Bearing Hullatti Vpc No 20/A Measuring East Dadapeer Mahmadjafarsab Hullatti 104MSM001064632

1276 Haveri KA Rafiq J Tondur S/O Jilani At Wardi Hangal Haveri, Karnataka, 581148  540653 NPA 03-Nov-24 All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing Naregal Vpc No 54/D/1 MeasuringSainajbanu J Tondur 104MSM001083196

1277 Belagavi KA Mustak  Shigihalli #383, Baleshi Galli, Tigadi Bailhongal Belagavi, Karnataka, 591125  485775 NPA 03-Nov-24 All that piece and parcel of Gram Panchayat No.385 A Measuring With House AManasur Shigihalli 106MSM001055804

1278 Haveri KA Raghavendra I H S/O Irappa At Byatanal Post Kusnur Tq Hangal Dist Haveri, 
Karnataka, 581120

 465812 NPA 03-Nov-24 All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing Kelavarakoppa Vpc No 139/B Mea Raghavendra I H 104MSM001070386

1279 Raichur KA Mahmad Shahanawaz S/O Mahiboob # 7-1-6927 Main Road Apmc Opp Devadurga, 
Raichur, Karnataka, 584111

 1562913 NPA 03-Nov-24 All that piece and parcel of A Commercial Building Bearing Tmc No. 7-1-61/26, 7Mahiboob Sab S/O Usman Sab 110MSM001129108

1280 Hubli KA Shidlingesh Yallappagouda Mudigoudra Kumbar Oni Navalgund Naval Gund Dharwad, Karnataka, 582208  591356 NPA 03-Nov-24 All that piece and parcel of Western Portion Of Property Measuring 79 Sq Yard Yallappa Basanagouda Mudigoudra 104MSM001122183

1281 Haveri KA Sher Ali Khan Mallur S/O Ayub Khan Ward 1 Byadgi,Kaginelli Haveri, Karnataka, 
581110

 471601 NPA 04-Dec-24 All that piece and parcel of House Bearing Kaginelli Vpc No 75 Measuring East-WA I Mallur 104MSM001064856

1282 Mudhol KA Vishal Suresh Kalal Suresh Kalal Ward No 6 Sangalikar Galli Jamakhandi Bagalkot 
Karnataka 587301

 910821 NPA 03-Feb-25 All That Piece Or Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Being Vishal S/O Suresh Kalal 111MSM001113301

1283 Raichur KA Somanatha M S/O Mallayya 1/27 Yergera Raichur Karnataka 584133  572881 NPA 05-Mar-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of The House Bearing Panchayath No. 1/27/A BearingLakshmamma W/O Malayya 110MSM001115386

1284 Gadag KA Gousmodinsab Khalifanavar S/O Mahaboobasab #2035 Koti Oni Mulgund Gadag Karnataka 
582117

 543322 NPA 03-Feb-25 All that piece and parcel of Schedule For Property: Property Id No-1-507-116, TGousmodinsab Khalifanavar 113MSM001131586

1285 Haveri KA Irshadahmad Shamashuddin Pastuni 106 Hosa Plot.4Th Ward Darga Oni Kaginele Byadagi Haveri 
Karnataka, 581110

 5,79,819 NPA 05-Mar-25 All that piece and parcel of The House And Open Site Bearing Kaginelli Vpc No 1  Shamshuddin S/O HusenasabPastuni 104MSM001069348

1286 Shahapur KA Ramappa Bheemanna 147 Near Yallamma Temple Chamnal Shahapur Yadgir, Karnataка, 
585309

 6,17,712 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of Property As Per Form No. 9 & 11A House Bearing N Bhimavva W/O Bhімарра 109MSM001107179

1287 Haveri KA Vasimakram  Modonasab Agasar Anche Naregall, Hangal Haveri Karnataka, 581148  4,38,933 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of House Property Situated At Naregal Vpc No. 293/A OSaherabanu Modinasab Agasar 104MSM001119133



1288 Bellary KA Dadapir Kasim Sab #14 Bellari, Ballari, Karnataka- 583101  15,65,428 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of House No.14(P), T.S. No.456(P), C.M.C. Ward No.7, Kasim Sab 104MSM001157609

1289 Ahmedabad GJ CHANDRESHBHAI KANUBHAI KANGASIA  Kangsiya Vas Ramapir Nu Mandir Dholka Dholka Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat, 387810

 580660 NPA 03-Sep-24 All that piece and parcel of  City Survey No. 1244/4 Area Admeasuring 41.249 S Chandreshbhai Kanubhai 100MSM001087712

1290 Himmatnagar GJ RAVIJITSINH NIRMALSINH PARMAR  AT-Po Jawanpura, Idar, Sabarkantha, Gujarat, 383430  1429926 NPA 04-Apr-24 All that piece and parcel of  Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeingRavijitsinh Nirmalsinh Parmar 100MSM001050736

1291 Gandhidham GJ JANKINATH AMITNATH BAVAJI  Shreeram Society Kotda Ugamana Teh- Bhuj, Kachchh, Gujarat, 
370105

 584273 NPA 03-Sep-24 All that piece and parcel of  Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeingGusai Ameetnath Babunath 100MSM001107725

1292 Mehesana GJ NASRUDDIN JUMMABHAI SUMARA  At: Sedrtana, Milkat No: 2511, Vill:Sedrana, Ta: Sidhpur, Dist: 
Patan, Gujarat - 384151

 925901 NPA 03-Jan-25 All that piece and parcel of  Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeingSumara Nasruddin Jummabhai 100MSM001051889

1293 Tharad GJ KIRTIKUMAR HARIRAMBHAI PANDYA  Harijan Vas Padadar Teh- Tharad, Banaskantha Gujarat-385565  391901 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of  Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeingPandya Kirtibhai Harirambhai 101MSM001122439

1294 Ashta MP Uday Singh Rajput  11 Kuthali Bhuriya Khajuriya Kalapipal Shajapur Madhya Pradesh 
465337

1008318 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property With Standing There On Being Residentia Uday Singh Rajput 108MSM001144426

1295 Dewas MP Antar Singh Gujar   Makan N - 17, Ward N - 12, Post Agrod, Teh Tonkkhurd, Kandara 
Khedi, Dewas, Madhya Pradesh 455116

721411 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property With Standing There On Being The ResideRam Singh Gurjar 118MSM001160038

1296 Rajsamand RJ 2 Asif Mohhamad  Mohammad Aslam Sabri Colony Bhagwanda Khurd Dist 
Rajsamand Rajasthan 313324

1973170 NPA 04-Oct-22 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Nasim Banu 106MSM001066435

1297 Ajmer RJ 1 Madhu Devi  Gav Sarana Post Magara Ajmer Ajmer Rajasthan 305811 498388 NPA 05-Apr-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Madhu 102MSM001080084

1298 Bhilwara RJ 2 Kalyan Mal  Village Sapola Tehsil Asind Rampura Gulabpura Bhilwara 
Rajasthan 311302

730652 NPA 04-Jul-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Kalyan Mal 102MSM001073203

1299 Jaipur RJ 1 Vikas Kumar Sharma  Nimadi Walo Ka Mohalla Khinwas Khemawas Aandhi Jaipur 
Rajasthan 303305

1009039 NPA 03-Nov-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Plot Area 290.33 Sq. Yard Situated At Aarazi KhasraVikas Kumar Sharma 102MSM001107426

1300 Bikaner RJ 1 Jakir  Hussain  Jhullan  Mohalla Koriyan Behind To Mahajan Ka Dera Bikaner Rajasthan 
334001

585470 NPA 03-Nov-23 All That Piece And Parcel Of Commercial Property Situated At Shop No. H-265, AM/s Highway Auto Parts & Oil through Jakir Hussain103MSM001048879

1301 Jaipur RJ 1 Naresh Kumar Kumawat  Bas Ka Tiba Niwana Chomu Jaipur Rajasthan 303804 700009 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Naresh Kumar Kumawat 102MSM001106233

1302 Churu RJ 1 Vikram Krishan  Amarpura Bhuwari Churu Churu Rajasthan 331023 428057 NPA 04-Mar-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of  Plot With Patta No. 04, Book No. 45, Plot Area 190Krishan Kumar 107MSM001064089

1303 Sri Ganganagar RJ 1 Patram Mohan Lal  Vpo Jhotawali 15 Tk 15 Tk Ganganagar Raisingh Nagar Sri 
Ganganagar Rajasthan 335039

473180 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Patram Mohan Lal 103MSM001087384

1304 Bhilwara RJ 2 Shanti Lal Teli  Gali No 11 Gangapur Ward No 12 Delana Rural Bhilwara 
Rajasthan 311801

1905334 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Bein Shanti Lal Teli 102MSM001099987

1305 Bikaner RJ 1 Magala   Ram  Nayko Ka Mohlla Subhash Pura Bikaner Rajasthan 334001 469658 NPA 03-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Non Converted Land Plot No. D-46, Measuring 150 Magala   Ram 103MSM001042582

1306 Jodhpur RJ 2 Taja Rana Ram  Gagari Teh Tinwari Jodhpur Rajasthan 342306 750410 NPA 03-Feb-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of  Property Area  1851.3 Sq. Ft. Part Of Khasra No. 22Tajaram 103MSM001069900

1307 Bikaner RJ 1 Guraprit Singh  2410Ward No 01Chak 276 R D Lunkaransar Bikaner Rajasthan 
334603

1615411 NPA 04-Apr-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Non Converted Agricultural Land 14 BHardeep Singh 103MSM001116560

1308 Ujjain MP Shiv Singh Badrilal Balu House No 72/1 Gram Daulatganj Ratlam Kharwalkalan Madhya 
Pradesh  457114

Gram Thambguradiya Ratlam, Thumbguradia Madhya Prdesh Ratlam 
Madhya Pradesh 457114

1026366 NPA 03-Aug-24 All that piece and Parcel of A House No. 72, Situated at Villaqe Doulatqani P.H.NBhagwan Bai 108MSM001102424

1309 Chirawa RJ 1 Umesh Sah Anpurna Apartment Gaurav Path Jhunuward No 8 Chirawa 
Jhunjhunu Rajasthan 333026

1643862 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of  Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeingRadha sah w/o umesh sah 113MSM001150667

1310 Peenya KA Bharathi R Thippanahalli. Nugathihalli Chickballapur Karnataka 562101 419999 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Site No. 4, Formed In Gramathan Survey SituateLakshmamma W/O. Ramakrishnappa 110MSM001072056

1311 Peenya KA Chowdappa   G No 41 Kariyappanahalli, Bannerughatta, Bangalore South, 
Bangalore, Karnataka - 560083

1283680 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing Khaneshmari No. 81, Serial No. 81 Mrs. Nagarathana W/O Late Mr. Gullappa 110MSM001058607

1312 Ramanagara KA Mohammed Maqdoom Ward No 18 Troop Lane, Ramanagara, Karnataka, 562159 1246933 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Property Bearing Old Katha No. 335/3531 And PMohammed Maqdoom 111MSM001119015

1313 Peenya KA Anwarali A Shivanahalli Kanakapua, Ramanagar Karnataka, 562117 1808578 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Property Bearing E-Swathu Pid No. 1529002028Nursath Fathima W/O Anwarali 110MSM001092499

1314 Maddur KA Shylaja  H N #140 Hanchahalli Keragodu Hobali Mandya, Karnataka, 571446 8,29,498 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Residential Property Bearing Present KaneshumH N Shylaja 115MSM001100429

1315 Chamarajanagar KA Vasantha Kumar Shivanagappa Bettadapura, Kabbahalli, Chamarajnagar Karnataka- 571109 4,29,385 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Property Bearing Old Property No 403/1, Rdpr NShivanagapра 111MSM001100795

1316 Mysore KA Mr Kumara S 2th Adda Road, Jayapura Hobali, Mavinahalli,  Mysore, Karnataka, 
570008

1144613 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing No. J/2019/20/242/207 Having UnRathnamma W/O Sri. Shivanna Nayaka 105MSM001074005

1317 Mysore KA B G Gaviswamy Gundlupet Taluk Belavadi, Hundipura, Chamarajanagara, 
Karnataka- 571111

3,84,534 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Residential House Property Bearing Unique/Pid Smt Kempamma, Her Husband Sri Channabee105MSM001074877

1318 Mysore KA Rajesh  N K Basara Post Nadipura  Periyapatana Bettadapura, Mysore, 
Karnataka, 571102

585988 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The N.Shettihalli Gramapanchayathi Property No-39Kumarchari B  S/O Late. Basavachari 105MSM001108312

1319 Chamarajanagar KA Dharma Chikkaraju Chamarajanagara Talluk Madalavadi, Karnataka- 571123 4,73,209 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Property Bearing Assessment No. 450, Rdpr No Dharma S/O Chikkaraju 111MSM001135516

1320 Maddur KA Panchalingaiah N Maramma Temple Raod Channegowdana Doddi Maddur Mandya, 
Karnataka-571428

15,55,950 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Old Katha No. 1-1-502-1G, Pre N. Panchalingaiah 115MSM001105796

1321 Mysore KA Venkatesha A Madahalli Hanagodu Hoballi Hunsur Mysore Karnataka 571105 494377 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Kiranguru Gramapanchayathi Property No. 77/1Venkatesha 105MSM001084414

1322 Davanagere KA Mr  Thouseef 14th Cross 5th Main Road Hs Extension Harihara, 577601 1340723 NPA 22-Jul-25 All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Site No 204, Old Assessment No 1269/Rashida Khanum W/O Rahamathulla Shek 104MSM001033469

1323 Shivamogga KA Manjappa K Hanumasagara Honnalli Davangere Karnataка, 577217 532406 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Property/House/Site No. 145/2, E-Property No. 151 Manjapра K. S/O Thimmappa Kattige 104MSM001060819

1324 Honnali KA Maruthi M Vishveshvar Layout Kumbalur, Harihar, Davanagere , Karnataka, 
577530

7,17,772 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Property No. 437/P8, E-Swaththu No. 15120030Maddanappa S/O Late Gonyappa 116MSM001107341

1325 Davanagere KA J Arun Kumar #119, Chikkakurubarahalli, Honnali, Davanagere, Karnataka, 
577231

7,27,739 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Property No.55/25, E Swathu No.151200102900300J Arun Kumar S/O Jayappa 104MSM001161039

1326 Tumkur KA Hanumantharaya A Uppalagere Hiriyur Chitradurga, Karnataka, 577511 9,51,777 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Being Thriveni M W/O Hanumanthraya 105MSM001136028

1327 Kadur KA Tanveer Basha Tyagaraja Nagara Kadur Chikkamagalur, Karnataka, 577548 15,83,210 NPA 22-Jul-25 All  that the piece or parcel of land along with structure standing there on being    Afsari Banu W/O. Thanveer BashaThanveer Ba200MSM001115787

1328 Nadiad GJ Jayvirsinh Natubha Gohel Darbar Faliyu Padra, Anand, Gujarat, 388180 876381 NPA 04-Dec-24 All That The Piece Or Parcel Of Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeNatubhai Gulabsang Gohel. 100MSM001144208

1329 Salem TN SUBRAMANI CHINNATHAMBI D.No. 1/300 Nadar Street, Periyaseeragapadi, P S Padi Salem 
Salem, Tamil Nadu- 636308

833842 NPA 04-Dec-24 All that piece and parcel of  Salem West R.D, Veerapandi S.R.D., Salem Taluk, PeSubramani., S/O., Chinnathambi 109MSM001124245

1330 Salem TN RAMESH SITHURAJI D No. 4/58, G Ayamaram Manthai Thopur Ramireddipatti Salem 
Tamilnadu 636501

1126779 NPA 03-Nov-23 All that peace and parcel of Salem West R.D Tharamangalam S.R.D. Omalur TaluSithuraj S/O Mr.Perumal 109MSM001063150

1331 Haveri KA Gadigeppa  Channabasappa Shettar  S/O Channabasappа Hirebudihal, Hirekerur, Haveri,  581109 13,21,654 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Property Bearing Hirebudihal Rsno 36/1A/1 Pai  Gadigeppa Channabasappa Shettar 104MSM001060938

1332 Belagavi KA Abheed S Shabashkhan #617 Bagawan Galli Nesargi Bailhongal, Belgaum, Karnataka, 
591121

447671 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Gram Panchayat No.702 /B Measuring 13.5 Feet X 2Nasima Shabhashakhan 106MSM001059013

1333 Kadur KA Chandrakanth  R Chikanakopalu Road Side Banavara Arsikere, Karnataka-573112 6,02,374 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Beari R. Chandra Kanth S/O. C.K.Rangappa 200MSM001155897

1334 Rajahmundry AP Srikanth Chidipi Dno: 3-32, Chidipi Vari Street, Chinakondepudi, Seetha Nagaram, 
East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh 533287 

615188 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of  R.S.No.524/1, A Tiled House Bearing Door No. 3-99 Sri Srikanth Chidipi 108MSM001167601

1335 Tadepalligudem AP Sannipalli Rajesh D-No-Old-1-30, New-2-189, Near Sivalayam Temple, Main Road, 
Denduluru Mandalam, Dosapadu West Godavari Andhra Pradesh 
534442

1315111 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of  Property In Sy. No.44/11, Site An Extent Of 100 Sq.YSmt.Sannipalli Venkata,  Lakshmi W/O.Rajesh. 110MSM001147205

1336 Miryalaguda TS Dhanavath Padma Door No. 7255, Block No. 7, Residential Area, Miryalagoda, Teh- 
Gopasamudram Thanda, Nalgonda, Telangana, 508207

1070986 NPA 03-Sep-24 All That The H.No.7-255, Admeasuring 180 Sq. Yards, Equivalent 150.48 Sq. MtsDhanavath Padma, W/O. Dhanavath Ramdas, 107MSM001109083

1337 Erode TN Chandrasekar Chenniyappan 266 Iraniyanstreet 2 Rangamapalayam Erode, Tamil Nadu - 
638009

822214 NPA 03-Jan-25 All that piece and parcel of  Erode District, Erode Rd, Erode Sro, Erode Taluk, Er C.Chandra Sekar., S/O., Chenniyappan. 109MSM001121758

1338 Chitradurga KA Abhishek  A S S/O Sharanappa Heggere, Chitradurga, Karnataka, 577519 14,53,678 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Bearing Bharagasagara Village Panchayat Khatha NoAbhishek S/O Sharanappa 200MSM001149994

1339 Gokak KA Shakilahmad Nuramahmad Nadapha Tukkanatti Tukkanatti Gokak Belgaum Karnataka, 591224 493475 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Gram Panchayat Tukkantti Property Bearing No. 117Bibijan Noormohammed Nadaf 111MSM001110325

1340 Gokak KA Parashuram  M Bhajanthri #165 Kallolli Kalloli Gokak Balgaum Karnataka 591224 395259 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Pattan Panchayat Kalloli Tal;Mudalagi Dist:Belagavi  ParashuramMahadev Bhajantri 111MSM001099724

1341 Chikkodi KA Deepika Sandeep Vanjare W/O Sandeep 4079 Chavanwadi Nippani Belgaum Karnataka 
591237

453370 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of House Property Bearing Cmc No- 41855A, Its E-PropSandeep Rajaram Vanjare 112MSM001128113

1342 Gokak KA Dastagirasab Nadaf Tq: Gokak Vtc: Hunshyal Pg Gokak Pelgaum Karnataka 591224 530404 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Hunashyal Pg Village Gram Panchayat Hunashyal Pg Laila Modinasab Nadaf 111MSM001119314

1343 Hubli KA Siddanagowda Horakeri Oni Adargunchi Hubli Dharwad 580028 897975 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Property With Vpc No.167A/1 Measuring 23X19 Sq Suvarna S Khannur 104MSM001074000

1344 Gangavathi KA Ravi Kumar Megur Ward 4 H B Caloni Karatgi Karatgi Koppal, Karnataka, 583229 656254 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Residential House Bearing Its Tmc Property No. Gangamma W/O Basavaraj Megur & Sri Ravi S104MSM001058109

1345 Gangavathi KA Sharanappa Basavanagouda Ward 4, Goudara Oni Timmapur, Koppal, Karatagi, Karnataka, 
583229

12,44,601 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Residential House Bearing Its Gram Panchayath Sharanamma W/O Basanagouda. 104MSM001078618

1346 Hospet KA K S Vasim House No #442 Ward 3 Kote Near Jamiya Masidi, Hadagalli, Vijaya 
Nagara, Karnataka, 583219

500739 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Residential Plot Bearing Its Tmc Property No 28 K S Abdul Rahiman S/O Kudlagi Syyed Mehabu111MSM001147697

1347 Haveri KA Hafizulla Khateeb S/O Muhammed Jafer  847/1 Ajad Nagar Hirekerur Hirekerun 
Karnataka 581111 

594129 NPA 22-Jul-25 All That Piece And Parcel House (Depilated Condition) & Open Site Property BeaMahammad Jafar S/O Abdulmunaf Khatib 104MSM001074039

1348 Haveri KA Parameshi Badiger S/O Ramanna At Hosaritti Haveri Karnataka, 581213 593858 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The Plot Situated At Hosaritti Its Vpc No 905, Plot N Parameshi Badiger 104MSM001100725

1349 Haveri KA Pavan H Malagondra At - Hadrihalli Tq Hirekerur Di Haveri, Karnataka, 581111 18,87,927 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of House And Open Property Hadrihalli Village R S No 2Nilavva Hanumanthappa Malagondra 104MSM001092219

1350 Gulbarga KA Ramesh  Ratnappa  Kattimani 5-4-33 Darga Road Near Matangi Samaj. Mangawada Aland 
Gulbarga ,  Karnataka, 585302

496272 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of The House No.5-4- 33/1 (New) 5-4-33/1 (Old), Pid NRamesh S/O Ratnappa Kattimani 104MSM001081287

1351 Bidar KA Susheel  Shivaraj 62 Naubad, Bidar, Karnataka, 585402 1415036 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Residential House Bearing Property C.M.C.No.18-4-7Sangamma W/O Shivaraj 112MSM001115890

1352 Gulbarga KA Sharanu Babu Metre Tadkal Road Aland, Gulbarga  Karnataka, 585302 480603 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Tmc No 7-4-44 (Old) 11-4-13(New) Total MearsuringSri Babu S/O Chandappa Metre 104MSM001092029

1353 Shahapur KA Tuheed Ali Abida Ali Bihar Ward No 5 Yadrami, Kalaburgi, Karnataka, 585325 478624 NPA 22-Jul-25 All That Piece And Parcel As Per Mutation Copy And Schech Map Gp Bearing HoTayerabegum W/O Abid Ali Bihari 109MSM001112322

1354 Bidar KA Mallikarjun Nagappa 1150, Kaplapur(J), Malegaon Aurad, Bidar, Karnataka,585403 6,46,967 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of House Bearing Residential House Bearing G.P. No 56Mallikarjun S/O Nagappa 112MSM001152815

1355 Munavalli KA Chidambar  Balappa Koravar 17 Gurlahosur, Savadatti, Belgaum Kanataka, 591126 777178 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Pura Sabha Savadatti Kilabanur Property Bearing No  SomavvaBalappa Koravar 112MSM001095959

1356 Gokak KA Kareppa Badiger #157 Badiger Oni Ankalgi Gokak Belgaum Gokak Karnataka, 
591101

813791 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Tmc Ankalagi-Akkatangerhal Property Bearing No.16Kareppa Fakirappa Badiger & Annapurna Kare111MSM001108325

1357 Belgaum KA Hanamant  Yankappa Giddappagol S/O Yankappa Tq Chikkodi Jagnur
Hukkeri (Rural) Belgaum, Karnataka, 591305

497036 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Gram Panchayat Jaganur Tal: Chikodi Dist: Belagavi Mahadevi Hanamant Giddappagol 104MSM001083570

1358 Athani KA Mahammadasab Hasansab Padasalagi Kohalli Athani Belagaum Athani Karnatаkа India 591248 5,74,300 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Being Mahammadasab Hasansab Padasalagi 112MSM001122535

1359 Shivamogga KA Madhu  M Ambedkad Nagara, Shikaripura, Shimoga Karnataka 577427 563981 NPA 22-Jul-25 All that piece and parcel of Land Along With Structure Standing There On Being Mahadevamma W/O Mahadevappa 104MSM001100606

1360 Bharuch GJ Aruna Bhagwat Shinde C-102, 1St Floor Aradhya Avenue Ankleshwar Gadkhol, Bharuch 
Gujarat India 393001

1744511 NPA 03-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of  Land Along With Structure Standing There On BeingAruna Bhagavat Shindhе 100MSM001116825

1361 Ambattur Tamil Nadu Samson J Vanitha No. 5D Ganapathy Street, Ramamoorthy Nagar, Madipakkam, 
Chennai-600091

No. 5D Ganapathy Street, Ramamoorthy Nagar, Madipakkam, Chennai-
600091

4378154 NPA 10-May-20 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised inSamson J EMFAMBTR00587P

1362 Ambattur Tamil Nadu Kumaresan Mohanraj , Saraswathi No 1/118 Pazhandi Amman Koil Street Moovara, Sampettai 
Madipakkam Chennai,Madipakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600091

No 1/118 Pazhandi Amman Koil Street Moovarasam, Pettai Madipakkam 
Chennai,Madipakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600091

3598310 NPA 09-Apr-20 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, bearing Plot Kumaresan, Mohanraj EMFAMBTR0016497

1363 Ambattur Tamil Nadu Narayanangiri G Steffiangel N 2/3, Balakrishnan Street,Srinivasa Nagar, New Perungalathur,Old 
Perungalathur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-600063

No 2/3 Balakrishna Street Srinivasa Nagar, Kanchipuram 
Perungalathur,Srinivasanagar,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-600063

770563 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of Vacant land , bearing Plot No. 2 Steffi Angel SEAMBTR0281663



1364 Thiruvottiyur Tamil Nadu Nooraisha S Set S No 75 A,Ondikuppam, 4Th 
Street,Tiruvottiyur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600019

No 75 A Ondikuppam, 4Th Street,Tiruvottiyur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600019 657385 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land, bearing Plot No.42, Comp Nooraisha SETRVTR0331472

1365 Poonamalle Tamil Nadu Ethiraj K Daivanai K,Kannadasan C No 2/59 Perumal Koil Street Kumaracheri, 
,Kuvam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-631402

No 2/59 Perumal Koil Street Kumaracheri, ,Kuvam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-
631402

435964 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of land and building, Comprised in Ehtiraj SEPOONM0306419

1366 Ambattur Tamil Nadu Kumaresan Mohanraj , Saraswathi No 1/118 Pazhandi Amman Koil Street Moovara, Sampettai 
Madipakkam Chennai,Madipakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600091

No 1/118 Pazhandi Amman Koil Street Moovarasam, Pettai Madipakkam 
Chennai,Madipakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600091

3755647 NPA 10-May-20 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, bearing Plot Kumaresan, Mohanraj ELPAMBTR0016498

1367 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Dhanasekar D Manimala D No 18 39 S 2 Sri Sai Apt, School Main 
Street,Virugambakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600092

No 18 39 S 2 Sri Sai Apt School Main Street, 
Virugambakkam,Virugambakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600092

2550524 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : Schedule “B” Property  All that Piece and parcel of Land an Dhanasekar EMFASKNR0022278

1368 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Anandakrishnan Gomathi No 219, Durgai Avenue 3Rd Street, Selavoyal,Madhavaram Milk 
Colony,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600051

No 219 Durgai Avenue 3Rd Street Selavoyal, Madhavaram 
Chennai,Madhavaram Milk Colony,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600051

2527198 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : ITEM - I        All that Piece and parcel of Vacant Land,bearin Anandha Krishnan, Gomathi EMFASKNR0024567

1369 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Divya R Rajaram S No 1/3(1) Mariyamman Koil Street, Ramapuram 
Velamur,Ramapuram,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603201

No 1/3/(1) Mariyamman Koil Street, Ramapuram 
Velamur,Ramapuram,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603201

679187 NPA 08-Jan-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Rajaraman SEACRPK0332707

1370 Guduvancheri Tamil Nadu Pradeepa T Thirunavukkarasu G No.4,2Nd South Street, ,Pakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603306 No.4,2Nd South Street, ,Pakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603306 578687 NPA 08-Jan-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Thirunavukkarasu SEGDVCR0207441

1371 Pallavaram Tamil Nadu Ramamoorthy R Kalpana R No10,11Th Street,,, K.M Garden,,Perambur 
Barracks,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600012

No.10,11 Th Street, K.M Garden,Perambur Barracks,Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600012

455404 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and Building, Bearing Plot Kalpana SEPLVRM0314691

1372 Utheramerur Tamil Nadu Saravanan Girija No H1 6/4 Ponmalar Tower Balaji Avenue, Chengalpattu Tk 
Chengalpattu Dist,Gudwvancherry,Kanchipuram,Tamil Nadu-
603202

No H1 6/4 Ponmalar Tower Balaji Avenue, Chengalpattu Tk Chengalpattu 
Dist,Gudwvancherry,Kanchipuram,Tamil Nadu-603202

2591249 NPA 08-Jun-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant Plot site bearing Plot NoSaravanan EMFUTRUR0021481

1373 Utheramerur Tamil Nadu Sivagami N Natarajan P No 493 Bajanai Kovil St Vallam Chengalapattu, 
,Vallam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603002

No 493 Bajanai Kovil St Vallam Chengalapattu, 
,Vallam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603002

987490 NPA 08-Feb-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land Comprised in GramNatarajan SEUTRUR0299138

1374 Kanchipuram Tamil Nadu Kotteswari T Tamildhasan D No 343/3 Perumal Kovil Street Narasingapuram Post, New 
Irulancherry Village 
Thiruvallur,Narasingapuram,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-631402

No 343/3 Perumal Kovil Street Narasingapuram Post, New Irulancherry 
Village Thiruvallur,Narasingapuram,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-631402

258230 NPA 08-Jan-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel Land and Building Comprised in GrTamildhasan SEKNCRM0218719

1375 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu Dharmalingam K Meena K,Suryaprakash D No:87/2 Krp Dam Gundalapatti Krishnagiri, 
,Gundalapatti,Krishnagiri,Tamilnadu-635101

No:87/2 Krp Dam Gundalapatti Krishnagiri, 
,Gundalapatti,Krishnagiri,Tamilnadu-635101

1042151 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land bearing with an extent 870Dharmalingam SEKRIGR0258922

1376 Gingee Tamil Nadu Radha M Murugavel K No 2/90 Kalathu Mettu Street Ariyalur Thirukkai, ,Ariyalur 
Tirukkai,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605402

No 2/90 Kalathu Mettu Street Ariyalur Thirukkai, ,Ariyalur 
Tirukkai,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605402

850800 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Murugavel SEGINGE0313045

1377 Thiruppathur Tamil Nadu Govinthan C Mrs. Vasanthi No 2/208A Kamaraj Nagar Sevathur, Thirupathur 
Vellore,Tirpaturtaluk,Naadt,Tamil Nadu-635654

No 2/208A, N.No. 208, Kamarajan Nagar, Sevathur,Tirpaturtaluk,Naadt,Tamil 
Nadu-635654

1040483 NPA 09-Aug-16 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of land an Comprised  in Natham OGovinthan C EHLVELOR0003298

1378 Thiruppathur Tamil Nadu Govinthan C Mrs. Vasanthi No 2/208A Kamaraj Nagar Sevathur, Thirupathur 
Vellore,Tirpaturtaluk,Naadt,Tamil Nadu-635654

No 2/208A, N.No. 208, Kamarajan Nagar, Sevathur,Tirpaturtaluk,Naadt,Tamil 
Nadu-635654

1163579 NPA 09-Aug-16 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of land Comprised in Natham Old Govinthan C ELPVELOR0003305

1379 Boodhalur Tamil Nadu Banumathi C Chinnathambi K Door No 570 Post Office Near Andakulam Post, ,Kulathur 
Taluaka,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622203

Door No 570 Post Office Near Andakulam Post, ,Kulathur 
Taluka,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622203

1444667 NPA 28-Feb-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisBanumathi SEBODLR0319424

1380 K K Nagar Trichy Tamil Nadu Muthulakshmi D Dharmaraj M No 274A,Mela Theru,Thodaiyur,, Kulathur 
Tk,Thodaiyur,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622501

No 274A, Arijacolony, Thodaiyur,Thodaiyur,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622501 611574 NPA 10-Dec-20 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building compri Muthulakshmi SEKKTRY0308443

1381 Woriyur Tamil Nadu Shanmuganathan T Sellmmal T,Thangarasu K D No 1/16 West Street, Kulathur 
Tk,Kilaiyur,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622502

D No 1/61 West Street, Kulathur Tk,Kilaiyur,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622502 441051 NPA 08-Feb-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of land along with building compri Sellammal SEWORYR0210392

1382 Dindugal 2 Tamil Nadu Karuppaiya Mrs. Vijayarani D.No.8.1.80H Ward No.8, 
Vadamadurai,Vedasandur,Dindigul,Tamil Nadu-624710

D.No.8.1.80H Ward No.8, Vadamadurai,Vedasandur,Dindigul,Tamil Nadu-
624710

1651567 NPA 09-Oct-15 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the land admeasuring 2610 Sq.ŌMr. Karuppaiya EHLTRCHY0002991

1383 Dindugal 2 Tamil Nadu Karuppaiya Mrs. Vijayarani D.No.8.1.80H Ward No.8, 
Vadamadurai,Vedasandur,Dindigul,Tamil Nadu-624710

D.No.8.1.80H Ward No.8, Vadamadurai,Vedasandur,Dindigul,Tamil Nadu-
624710

504045 NPA 10-Dec-15 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the land admeasuring 2610 Sq.fMr. Karuppaiya ELPTRCHY0003229

1384 Dindugal 2 Tamil Nadu Sellamallika M Murugesan V 31, Kendaiyanpatti, Paraipatti, Sembatti,, Balasamudram, 
Dindigul,Sembatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624707

31, Kendaiyanpatti, Paraipatti, Sembatti,, Balasamudram, 
Dindigul,Sembatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624707

417214 NPA 03-Dec-20 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in NathaMurugesan SEDNDII0254875

1385 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Ravi M Chandhiraleka R 3/189 Muthaiyanagar Kuppampatti Entapuli, 
,Pattampudur,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626003

3/189 Muthaiyanagar Kuppampatti Entapuli, 
,Pattampudur,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626003

1037355 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisRavi SEVDGAR0271508

1386 Madurai Area Office Tamil Nadu Aarumugam P Muthupandi Lakshmi A No 260 Thenral Nagar Sangamangalam, Manamadurai 
Keelapasalai Sivaganga,Keelapasalai,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630606

No 260 Thendral Nagar Sangamangalam, Manamadurai 
Keepapasalai,Kilapasalai,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630606

807464 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildingAarumugam SEMADRI0283539

1387 Rajapalayam Tamil Nadu Vairamuthu B Subbulakshmi V 11,Shanmuga Teacher Street,Idaiyankulam, ,Mohamed 
Sahibpuram,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626110

11,Shanmuga Teacher Street,Idaiyankulam, ,Mohamed 
Sahibpuram,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626110

235689 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing along with Building Vairamuthu SERJPYM0328771

1388 Ambasamudram Tamil Nadu Azhagusundaram S Mariammal A No 3/87, Rathinavel Pandian Colony, 
Tiruppudaimarudur,Thiruppudaimarudur,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-
627426

3/87, Rathinavel Pandian Colony, 
Thiruppudaimarudur,Thiruppudaimarudur,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-627426

233254 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building House BAzhagu Sundaram SEAMBSM0320172

1389 Karaikal Tamil Nadu Sahulhameed A Kamila S No 3/269 Keezha Meenavar Colony Vanagiri Sirkali, 
,Vanagiri,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609105

No 3/269 Keezha Meenavar Colony Vanagiri Sirkali, 
,Vanagiri,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609105

2327686 NPA 08-Jan-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Sahulhameed SEKRIKL0270946

1390 Panruti Tamil Nadu Venkatesaperumal C Chandirakasan N,Jayalakshmi C,Krishnaveni C No 146 South Street Meliruppu, ,Kiliruppu,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
607103

No 146 South Street Meliruppu, ,Kiliruppu,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607103 870682 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inVenkatesaperumal SEPNRTI0310946

1391 Mailaduthurai 1 Tamil Nadu Senthilkumar A Arumugam S,Mariyammal S,Usha A No 5, Main Road, Raja Suriyan Pettai, Manalmedu, 
,Manalmedu,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609202

No 5 Main Road Rajasuriyanpettai Manalmedu, 
,Manalmedu,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609202

591509 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inArumugam SEMYLDR0306506

1392 Panruti Tamil Nadu Prakash A Bakkiyaraj A,Gunavathy A No 170 Kali Kovil Street Nachivellaiyankuppam, 
,Kattugudalur,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607805

No 170 Kali Kovil Street Nachivellaiyankuppam, 
,Kattugudalur,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607805

448885 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Bakkiyaraj, Prakash SEPNRTI0323814

1393 Viruthasalam Tamil Nadu Murugaiyan K Thenthamizh M Mariyamman Kovil Street Mathiyanur Ulundurpet, 
,Madiyanur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-606107

Mariyamman Kovil Street Mathiyanur Ulundurpet, 
,Madiyanur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-606107

444403 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Murugaiyan SEVRSLM0312348

1394 Kalyan Mumbai Rajaram Chandrayya Kamtam Mrs. Amruta Rajaram Kamtam 1129 1 Flat No 103 1St Floor Shri Ganesh Apartment, Sonar Pada 
Padma Nagar Bhiwandi,Padma Nagar,Bhiwandi,Maharashtra-
421302

1129 1 Flat No 103 1St Floor Shri Ganesh Apartment, Sonar Pada Padma 
Nagar Bhiwandi,Padma Nagar,Bhiwandi,Maharashtra-421302

568893 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : ResidenƟal Flat No. 103 admeasuring 480.00 Sq.Ft. equival Mr.Rajaram Chandrayya Kamtam VLPHANDR0001475

1395 Pusad Maharashtra Kondbarav Shankar Gadekar Lakhan Kondaba Gadekar ,Savita Kondaba Gadekar At Bori Khurd Machindar Tq Pusad, Dist Yavatamal,Bori 
Khurd,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445215

Bori Machchhindar Yavatmal Pusad, 
Maharashtra,Pusad,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445204

1055416 NPA 25-Jun-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Grampanchayat Kondbarav Gadekar, Lakhan Gadekar, Savita Gadek SEPUSAD0273467

1396 Pusad Maharashtra Kondbarav Shankar Gadekar Ram Kondaba Gadekar ,Savita Kondaba Gadekar At Bori Khurd Machindar Tq Pusad, Dist Yavatamal,Bori 
Khurd,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445215

At Bori Khurd Machindar Tq Pusad, Dist Yavatamal,Bori 
Khurd,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445215

597157 NPA 25-Jun-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Grampanchayat Kondbarav Gadekar, Ram Gadekar, Savita Gadekar SEPUSAD0242537

1397 Pusad Maharashtra Sachin Subhash Davane Revati Sachin Davane At Bori ( M ) Post Bori Khurd Tq Pusad, Bori Machchhindar 
Yavatmal,Pusad,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445204

Bori Machchhindar,Pusad Yavatmal, 
Maharashtra,Pusad,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445204

544958 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Grampanchayat Revati Davane, Sachin Davane SEPUSAD0272301

1398 Yavatmal Maharashtra Atwarahmadbaig Mirzanisar Baig Tahseenrana Atwarahmad Baig S/O Mirza Nisar Baig Plot No. 77 Bhosa Road, Radhika Layout 
Rukhmini Nagar,Yavatmal,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445001

W/O Atwar Ahmad Baig, 77 ,Radhika Layout,, Bhosa Road, Rukhmini 
Nagar,Bhosa Yavatmal,Yavatmal,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445001

528010 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Plot No. 77, Surv Atwarahmadbaig, Tahseen Rana SEYVTML0313510

1399 Warud Maharashtra Sagarsing Lalsing Pawar Jyostna Lalsingh Pawar ,Lalsingh Panchamsingh PawarWard No.3 Ganesh Nagar, Mu. Po. 
Warud,Warud,Amravati,Maharashtra-444906

Ward No. 3 Ganesh Nagar Pandhurna Road, Mu. Po. 
Warud,Warud,Amravati,Maharashtra-444906

230390 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing (New) House No Jyostna Pawar, Lalsingh Pawar, Sagarsing Pawar SEWARUD0276086

1400 Sangamner Maharashtra Manjunath Vishwanath Shetty Mrs. Renuka Manjunath Shetti Mahadev Mandir Opp Z P School, At Post Loni Tal Rahata,Loni 
Kurd,Rahata,Maharashtra-413713

Mahadeo Mandir Near Marathi School, Ap Lono Taluka Rahata,Loni 
Kurd,Rahata,Maharashtra-413713

2232982 NPA 09-Dec-20 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing (Gat No. 5 Manjunath Vishwanath Shetty, Renuka Manjunath EMFSANGM0012609

1401 Phaltan Maharashtra Anil Mahadev Madane Mrs. Ashwini Anil Madane A/P B 60 Ganesh Nabhangan, Lane No 20 , No 18/19 Opp Murli 
Hotel,Dhayari,Haveli,Maharashtra-411041

A/P B 60 Ganesh Nabhangan, Lane No 20 , No 18/19 Opp Murli 
Hotel,Dhayari,Haveli,Maharashtra-411041

1641487 NPA 10-Jul-19 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcels of the property bearing Row housAnil Madane, Ashwini Madane EMFPALTN0010069

1402 Phaltan Maharashtra Anil Mahadev Madane Mrs. Ashwini Anil Madane A/P B 60 Ganesh Nabhangan, Lane No 20 , No 18/19 Opp Murli 
Hotel,Dhayari,Haveli,Maharashtra-411041

A/P B 60 Ganesh Nabhangan, Lane No 20 , No 18/19 Opp Murli 
Hotel,Dhayari,Haveli,Maharashtra-411041

1223126 NPA 10-Jul-19 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcels of the property bearing Row housAnil Madane, Ashwini Madane EMFPALTN0010279

1403 Satara Maharashtra Abrarali Shabbir Maner Mrs. Almisbah Abrarali Maner 759, Subhash Nagar, Koregaon, Tal Koregaon,, Dist 
Satara,Koregaon,Koregaon,Maharashtra-415501

759, Subhash Nagar, Koregaon, Tal Koregaon,, Dist 
Satara,Koregaon,Koregaon,Maharashtra-415501

883203 NPA 11-Oct-20 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcels of the property bearing Flat Unit Abrarali Shabbir Maner, Almisbah Maner EMFSATAR0011671

1404 Satara Maharashtra Abrarali Shabbir Maner Mrs. Almisbah Abrarali Maner 759, Subhash Nagar, Koregaon, Tal Koregaon,, Dist 
Satara,Koregaon,Koregaon,Maharashtra-415501

759, Subhash Nagar, Koregaon, Tal Koregaon,, Dist 
Satara,Koregaon,Koregaon,Maharashtra-415501

865045 NPA 11-Oct-20 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcels of the property bearing Flat Unit Abrarali Shabbir Maner, Almisbah Maner EMFSATAR0011624

1405 Karad Maharashtra Mahadev Krishnat Patil Pallavi Mahadev Patil Atpostpotale, Karad,Wing,Satara,Maharashtra-415122 Atpostpotale, Karad,Wing,Satara,Maharashtra-415122 321148 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that piece & parcels of Property bearing Grampanchaya Mahadev Patil, Pallavi Patil SEKARAD0335784

1406 Katol Maharashtra Rajesh Pilaji Punekar Jotsana Rajesh Punekar At.Po-Kachari Sawanga,Th-Katol,, Dist-Nagpur,Kachari 
Sawanga,Nagpur,Maharashtra-441103

At.Po-Kachari Sawanga,Th-Katol,Dist-Nagpur, ,Kachari 
Sawanga,Nagpur,Maharashtra-441103

559824 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Southern portion of land bearinJotsana Punekar, Rajesh Punekar SEKATOL0241955

1407 Umred Maharashtra Ajay Vasantrao Bachate Ashabai Vasantrao Bachate ,Rupali Ajay Bachate ,VasaS/O Vasantrao Bachate Ta.Umred Di.Nagpur 441214, ,Hiwra 
Hiwri,Nagpur,Maharashtra-441214

W/O Vasantrao Bachate At.Nandra Ta.Umred, Nandra Hiwra Hiwri Nagpur 
441214,Hiwra Hiwri,Nagpur,Maharashtra-441214

313167 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land admeasuring  1716.00 Sq. Ajay Bachate, Ashabai Bachate, Rupali Bachate, VasSEUMRED0327789

1408 Daund Maharashtra Joykrishna Shricharan Maiti Rupasi Bera Maiti A/P Appasaheb Pawar Marg , Kacheri Road ,, Vanve Mala 
,Baramati Pune,Baramati,Pune,Maharashtra-413102

A/P Appasaheb Pawar Marg ,, Kacheri Road ,Vanve Mala Baramati 
Pune,Baramati,Pune,Maharashtra-413102

1526736 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing City Surve Joykrishna Shricharan Maiti, Rupasai Bera Maiti SEDAUN0322763

1409 Narayangaon Maharashtra Sandip Kisan Jadhav Mrs. Shantabai Kisan Jadhav A/P Pimpalwandi, Tal Junner, Dist Pune, 
,Pimpalwandi,Junnar,Maharashtra-412412

A/P Pimpalwandi, Tal Junner, Dist Pune, ,Pimpalwandi,Junnar,Maharashtra-
412412

1405293 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. A-Sandip Kisan Jadhav, Shantabai Kisan Jadhav EMFNRNGN0012148

1410 Daund Maharashtra Maheboob Mahamadhanif Mujavar Mrs. Mumtaj Mahebub Mujawar A/P Morewasti , Daund Kurkumbh Road, Lingali , Daund , 
Pune,Daund,Daund,Maharashtra-413801

A/P Morewast Daund Kurkumh Road Lingali Daund Pune, 
,Daund,Daund,Maharashtra-413801

1081413 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing New SurveMaheboob Mahamad Hanif Mujavar, Mumtaj Mah EMFDAUN0030378

1411 Narayangaon Maharashtra Pandurang Gopal Jadhav Mrs. Jamunabai Pandurang Jadhav Rajyog Property, Manjarwaddi Road, Narayangaon, Tal Junner 
Dist Pune,Narayangaon,Junnar,Maharashtra-410504

Rajyog Property, Manjarwaddi Road, Narayangaon, Tal Junner Dist 
Pune,Narayangaon,Junnar,Maharashtra-410504

1044215 NPA 09-Dec-20 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Flat No A-308,Jamunabai Pandurang Jadhav, Pandurang Gopal JadEMFNRNGN0009107

1412 Daund Maharashtra Sanjay Shivaji Kadam Tnuja Sanjay Kadam A/P Jai Bhavni Chowk Kashti Shreegonda, Ahmed 
Nagar,Kashti,Ahmed Nagar,Maharashtra-414701

A/P Jai Bhavani Chowk Kashti Shreegonda, Tal Shreegonda 
Dist,Kashti,Ahmed Nagar,Maharashtra-414701

731522 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing City Surve Sanjay Shivaji Kadam, Tanuja Sanjay Kadam SEDAUN0321120

1413 Datta Nagar Maharashtra Ramachandr Mahadev Koshti Dhundabai Mahadeo Koshti ,Jayashri Ramchandr KoshKandalgaon, Kandalagao, Kandalgaon, 
,Kandalgaon,Solapur,Maharashtra-413221

Kandalgaon Tal South Solapur, Mandrup,Kandalgaon,Solapur,Maharashtra-
413221

448997 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancDhundabai Mahadeo Koshti, Jayashri Ramchandr K SEDATAN0320193

1414 Biaora MP & CG Ran Bai Murali Tiwari Gram Post Dehari Baman Thana Karanwas, Rajgarh Pachore M.P 
465683,Pachore,Rajgarh,Madhya Pradesh-465683

Gram Post Dehari Baman Thana Karanwas, Rajgarh Pachore M.P 
465683,Pachore,Rajgarh,Madhya Pradesh-465683

477983 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All That Piece and Parcel of land and Plot/Residential HouseRani Bai SEBIORA0307422

1415 Mandsour MP & CG Harishankar Mali Akshy Kumar ,Bhuli Bai H No 64 Ward No 9 Parli Road, Chhayn Aranyajatya 
Sanjeet,Sanjeet,Mandsaur,Madhya Pradesh-458556

H No 64 Ward No 9 Parli Road, Chhayn Aranyajatya 
Sanjeet,Sanjeet,Mandsaur,Madhya Pradesh-458556

903929 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINHarishankar Mali SEMNDSR0215324

1416 Khargone MP & CG Sulochana Madan Yadav 114, Gram Selda,, Tehsil Bhikangaon, Distt 
Khargone,Selda,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451331

114, Gram Selda,, Tehsil Bhikangaon, Distt 
Khargone,Selda,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451331

233811 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINMagan, Sulochana SEKRGNE0335383

1417 Pipliahana MP & CG Krishna Yadav Sangita Gram Ushapura, Tahsil Hatod Indore,Depalpur,Indore,Madhya 
Pradesh-453115

Gram Ushapura, Tahsil Hatod Indore,Depalpur,Indore,Madhya Pradesh-
453115

256952 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINKrishna Yadav SEPPLNA0199792

1418 Mandsour MP & CG Ajij Shah Mubarik Shah ,Nurbala Nurbanu Ward No 12 Sikhedi, Badwan 
Mandsaur,Badwan,Mandsaur,Madhya Pradesh-458667

Ward No 12 Sikhedi, Badwan Mandsaur,Badwan,Mandsaur,Madhya Pradesh-
458667

270746 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINAjij Shah, Mubarik Shah, Nurbala (Nur Banu) SEMNDSR0304150

1419 Neemuch MP & CG Shnna Bai Gehlod Kanhaiya Lal Gehlod Makan No. 133 Ward No 7 Teh Malhargarh Sen Mohalla, Sunthod 
Sunthod Mandsour,Malhargarh,Mandsaur,Madhya Pradesh-
458339

Makan No. 133 Ward No 7 Teh Malhargarh Sen Mohalla, Sunthod Sunthod 
Mandsour,Malhargarh,Mandsaur,Madhya Pradesh-458339

351615 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINShnna Bai Gehlod SENMUCH0166994

1420 Ujjain MP & CG Narayan Anita Bai 101 Navin Abadi, Mali Khedi,Ghattia,Ujjain,Madhya Pradesh-
456550

101 Navin Abadi Mali Khedi, Vllage Malikhedi,Ghattia,Ujjain,Madhya 
Pradesh-456550

199431 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINNarayan SEUJAIN0171889

1421 Khargone MP & CG Dilip Kumar Kamal ,Prembai ,Sadhna Sen 128, Gram Selda,, Tehsil Bhikangaon, Distt 
Khargone,Selda,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451331

128, Gram Selda,, Tehsil Bhikangaon, Distt 
Khargone,Selda,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451331

185503 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINDilip, Prem Bai W/O SEKRGNE0341418

1422 Neemuch MP & CG Rajaram Babri Shivkanya Babri Bhavan Kramank 21, Ward Kramank 12,, Bargad Ke Ped Ke Pass, 
Kheda Modi, Neemuch,Kheda Modi,Neemuch,Madhya Pradesh-
458220

Bhavan Kramank 21, Ward Kramank 12,, Bargad Ke Ped Ke Pass, Kheda 
Modi, Neemuch,Kheda Modi,Neemuch,Madhya Pradesh-458220

180756 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINRajaram Babri SENMUCH0220745

1423 Ratlam MP & CG Dashrath Gehlod Laxmi Bai Gehlod Gram Dhikwa Post, Dhikwa Tehsil Ratlam,Bilpank,Ratlam,Madhya 
Pradesh-457441

Gram Dhikwa Post Dhikwa Tehsil &Amp; Distt, 
Ratlam,Bilpank,Ratlam,Madhya Pradesh-457441

112518 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINDashrath Gehlod SERTLAM0198381



1424 Adhartal MP & CG Areb Khan Soniya Bee ,Shekh Ramjan House No 56 Village Charagava, Char 
Guwan,Chargawan,Jabalpur,Madhya Pradesh-482003

House No 56 Village Charagava, Char Guwan 
Jabalpur,Chargawan,Jabalpur,Madhya Pradesh-482003

847852 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land an building,Comprised in OAreb Khan SEADRTL0272224

1425 K R Nagar Karnataka Bharathi Devaraju B 33,Bandihole Village,Kr Pet Tq, Mandya Dist, 
,Bandihole,Mandya,Karnataka-571426

33,Bandihole Village,Kr Pet Tq, Mandya Dist, ,Bandihole,Mandya,Karnataka-
571426

984911 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properBharathi, Devaraju B SEKRNAG0343820

1426 Chamarajnagar Karnataka Raju Rukmini 54 Ganiga Steert Boodithittu Kudlur Chamarajanaga, 
,Kudlur,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571342

54 Ganiga Steert Boodithittu Kudlur Chamarajanaga, 
,Kudlur,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571342

608897 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properRaju, Rukmini SECMRJR0332866

1427 Mysore Karnataka Mahadevaiah Sakamma # Maduvinahalli, Hullahalli Hobli, Nanjangud Tq, M, 
,Maduvinahalli,Mysore,Karnataka-571315

# Maduvinahalli, Hullahalli Hobli, Nanjangud Tq, M, 
,Maduvinahalli,Mysore,Karnataka-571315

371107 NPA 09-Dec-20 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule ProperMahadevaiah, Sakamma SEMYSOR0201779

1428 Bellary Karnataka Khaja Monuddina Sofiya House No 126 Ward No 15 Rupana Gudi Road, Near Huligamma 
Temple 3Rd Cross Bellary,Bellary,Bellary,Karnataka-583101

House No 126 Ward No 15 Rupana Gudi Road, Near Huligamma Temple 3Rd 
Cross Bellary,Bellary,Bellary,Karnataka-583101

1590931 NPA 06-Aug-21 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Khaja Monuddina, Smt.Sofiya SEBLARY0308667

1429 Bellary Karnataka Khaja Monuddina Sofiya House No 126 Ward No 15 Rupana Gudi Road, Near Huligamma 
Temple 3Rd Cross Bellary,Bellary,Bellary,Karnataka-583101

House No 126 Ward No 15 Rupana Gudi Road, Near Huligamma Temple 3Rd 
Cross Bellary,Bellary,Bellary,Karnataka-583101

788466 NPA 06-Aug-21 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properKhaja Monuddin, Sofiya SEBLARY0195422

1430 Dharwad Karnataka Laxman Parishwad Rekha Parishwad #504 Hosur Oni Devagaon Degaon, Belgaum 
Karnataka,Degaon,Belgaum,Karnataka-591115

#504 Hosur Oni, Devagaon Degaon Belgaum,Degaon,Belgaum,Karnataka-
591115

769547 NPA 08-Jan-22 Property Schedule : Gram Panchayath No:531/D/4 situated at Degaon Village &Laxman Yallappa Parishwad, Rekha Laxman ParishwSEDARWD0285473

1431 Hospet Karnataka Prakasha Naik Lakshmi Bai 305 Govindagiri Thanda, Kudligi Bellary 
Kudligi,Kudligi,Bellary,Karnataka-583135

305 Govindagiri Thanda, Kudligi Bellary Kudligi,Kudligi,Bellary,Karnataka-
583135

723867 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : All the pieces and parcel of the immovable Schedule, the p Lakshmi Bai, Prakasha Naik SEHSPET0253196

1432 Hospet Karnataka Anjinamurthi B Shivagangamma 65 Chikkakeriyaginahalli Bellary Bandri, Karnataka 
583124,Bandri,Bellary,Karnataka-583124

65 Chikkakeyiyaginahalli Bellary Bandri Karnataka, ,Bandri,Bellary,Karnataka-
583124

621847 NPA 08-Feb-22 Property Schedule : All the pieces and parcel of the immovable Schedule, the p B.Anjinamurthi, Shivagangamma SEHSPET0298551

1433 Hubli Karnataka Naveen Channabasappa Kamadolli Channabasappa Gurusiddappa Kamadolli ,Girijavva ChHorakeri Street Adargunchi Dharwad, Adaragunchi 
580028,Adaragunchi,Dharward,Karnataka-580028

Horakeri Street Adargunchi, Dharwad Adargunchi 
580028,Adaragunchi,Dharward,Karnataka-580028

529613 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of Immovable Schedule Property b Channabasappa Gurusiddappa Kamdolli, Girijavva CSEIBHBL0318296

1434 Bagalkot Karnataka Fakrusab Rajesab Chandakanavar Dilshad Chandakanavar H No 127 Jalageri Jalageri Bagalkot 587206, 
,Jalgeri,Bagalkot,Karnataka-587206

H No 127 Jalageri Jalageri Bagalkot 587206, ,Jalgeri,Bagalkot,Karnataka-
587206

322568 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properDilshad Chandakanavar, Fakrusab Rajesab ChandakSEBLKOT0349259

1435 Mehsana Gujarat Kishorkumar Mangaldas Thakar Parulben Kishorkumar Thakar Thakor Sheri, At - Harij,Harij,Patan,Gujarat-384240 Thakor Vas, At - Harij,Harij,Patan,Gujarat-384240 890500 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the Property bearing City SurveyKishorkumar Mangaldas Thakar, Parulben Kishorku SEMEHSN0290688

1436 Mehsana Gujarat Kishorkumar Mangaldas Thakar Parulben Kishorkumar Thakar Thakor Sheri, At - Harij,Harij,Patan,Gujarat-384240 Thakor Vas, At - Harij,Harij,Patan,Gujarat-384240 562256 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the Property bearing City SurveyKishorkumar Mangaldas Thakar, Parulben Kishorku SEMEHSN0290696

1437 Udhana Gujarat Devisingh Dhanasingh Mrs. Sarojkanvar Devisingh 232, Chandralok Society, Nr. Hanumaji 
Temple,Parvat,Choryasi,Gujarat-395010

232, Chandroalok Society, Nr. Hanumaji Temple,Parvat,Choryasi,Gujarat-
395010

848055 NPA 08-Feb-20 Property Schedule : All the Piece and Parcel of Immovable Property Bearing Plo Devisingh, Saroj Kanvar EMFUDANA0011127

1438 Varcha Gujarat Bhosle Dinesh Mrs. Bhosle Hansaben A 502 5Th Floor, Ratan Madhav Appt.,Vesu,Surat,Gujarat-395007 A/502,5Th Floor,Ratan Madhav Apt., Near S D Jain 
Collage,Vesu,Vesu,Surat,Gujarat-395007

1015066 NPA 10-Apr-21 Property Schedule : All the piece of immovable property bearing As Per Sanctio Bhosle Dinesh Ramchandra, Bhosle Hansaben RamcEMFVRCHA0020910

1439 Udhana Gujarat Rayeen Rizwan Mohammadsafi Mrs. Rayeen Rehana Rizwan Plot No 2155 Anukul Nagar, Near Fazal Auto Gerage Unn 
Brts,Un,Udhna,Gujarat-394210

Plot No 2155 Anukul Nagar, Near Fazal Auto Gerage Unn 
Brts,Un,Udhna,Gujarat-394210

710001 NPA 08-Feb-20 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Bearing Pl Rayeen Rehana Rizwan, Rayeen Rizwan Mohamma EMFUDANA0014121

1440 Udhana Gujarat Devisingh Dhanasingh Mrs. Sarojkanvar Devisingh 232, Chandralok Society, Nr. Hanumaji 
Temple,Parvat,Choryasi,Gujarat-395010

232, Chandroalok Society, Nr. Hanumaji Temple,Parvat,Choryasi,Gujarat-
395010

202329 NPA 08-Feb-20 Property Schedule : All the Piece and Parcel of Immovable Property Bearing Plo Devisingh, Saroj Kanvar ELPUDANA0011437

1441 Guntur AP & TS Alluri Srinivasaraju Alluri Parameswari D No 14-4-1 Endugupalem, Nadendla 
Mandal,Endugumpalem,Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-522549

D No 14-4-1,Endugumpalem,, 
Nandendla,Guntur,Endugumpalem,Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-522549

1124791 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : Residential House bearing D.No: 1-6, Assessment No: 6, ad Alluri Srinivasaraju SEGNTUR0322510

1442 Chindharipet Tamil Nadu Arunkumar L Loganathan P,Padma L No:8/11,Perambur High Road,Mettupalayam, Perambur Barrack 
Road,Chennai,Perambur High Road,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600012

No:8/11,Perambur High Road,Mettupalayam, Perambur Barracks Road 
Chennai,Perambur High Road,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600012

449132 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, comprised in Arunkumar, Loganathan SECDRPT0297853

1443 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Chinnaswaran O Kamatchi C Dno:3/12 North Street,Mekkilarpatti,, Aundipatti 
Taluka,Thimmarasanayakanur,Theni,Tamilnadu-625536

No:3/12 Nothstreet,Mekkilarpatti,Aundipatti Taluka, 
,Thimmarasanayakanur,Theni,Tamilnadu-625536

572836 NPA 08-Jan-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in  S. No Chinnaeswaran SEBTLGN0294167

1444 Thirunagar Tamil Nadu Deepa P Pandi R 117/3,, Garden House, 
P.Vagaikulam,,Tirumangalam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625706

117/3,, Garden House, P.Vagaikulam,,Tirumangalam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625706

287130.95 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Pandi SETIRNR0335456

1445 Bhilwara Rajasthan Bhagwan Lal Gadri Pani Gadri Shree Nagar Kodu Kota Bhilwara, ,Bhilwara 
City,Bhilwara,Rajasthan-311001

Shree Nagar Kodu Kota Bhilwara, ,Bhilwara City,Bhilwara,Rajasthan-311001 1281061 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that pieces and parcels of non-agriculture property beinBhagwan Lal Gadri, Pani Gadri EMFBLWAR0013247

1446 Bhilwara Rajasthan Bhagwan Lal Gadri Pani Gadri Shree Nagar Kodu Kota Bhilwara, ,Bhilwara 
City,Bhilwara,Rajasthan-311001

Shree Nagar Kodu Kota Bhilwara, ,Bhilwara City,Bhilwara,Rajasthan-311001 596068 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that pieces and parcels of non-agriculture property beinBhagwan Lal Gadri, Pani Gadri EMFBLWAR0014599

1447 Rajsamand Rajasthan Bheru Lal Kumawat Mr Vadami Devi Kumawat Hanuman Gali R K Road Dhoinda, Th Dist 
Rajsamand,Kankroli,Rajsamand,Rajasthan-313324

Hanuman Gali R K Road Dhoinda, Teh. &Amp; Dist. 
Rajsamand,Kankroli,Rajsamand,Rajasthan-313324

2068787 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that pieces and parcels of non-agriculture property beinBheru Lal Kumawat, Vadami Devi Kumawat SERJMND0309667

1448 Pandharpur Maharashtra Sachin Bharat Chavan Ashwini Sachin Chavan Taluka Malshiras, Tonadale Bondale,Bondle,Solapur,Maharashtra-
413113

Tondale, Solapur,Bondle,Solapur,Maharashtra-413113 1197482 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancAshwini Sachin Chavan, Sachin Bharat Chavan SEPRPUR0263760

1449 Hospet Karnataka Muniswamy Mareppa ,Nagamma Ward No 7 Bihend Aankalamma Tempal, Toranagallu R S 
Toranagallu,Toranagallu,Bellary,Karnataka-583123

Ward No 7 Bihend Aankalamma Tempal, Toranagallu R S Toranagallu 
Sandur,Toranagallu,Bellary,Karnataka-583123

400237 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of The immovable scheduled propeMareppa, Muniswamy, Nagamma SEHSPET0311444

1450 Dharwad Karnataka Mrutyunjay Javalimath Kasturi Javalimath ,Shivayya Rachayya Javalimatha Uppinbetageri, Uppinabetageri 
Dharwad,Uppinabetageri,Dharward,Karnataka-581206

Uppinbetageri, Uppinabetageri,Uppinabetageri,Dharward,Karnataka-581206 821572 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : VSS No: 997 situated witihin the limits of Village City SurveyKasturi Shivayya Javalimath, Mrutyunjay Shivayya J SEDARWD0277467

1451 Hospet Karnataka Baburu Malleshappa Baburu Lakshmi H No 214,6/7Th Ward Ganga Nagra Hampasagara 2,, 
Hagaribommanahalli Bellary 
Karnataka,Hampasagara,Bellary,Karnataka-583214

H No 214,6/7Th Ward Ganga Nagra Hampasagara 2,, Hagaribommanahalli 
Bellary Karnataka,Hampasagara,Bellary,Karnataka-583214

587708 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Baburu Lakshmi, Baburu Malleshappa SEHSPET0334936

1452 Hd Kote Karnataka Ranga Shetty Lilavathi Kalasuru Antharasanthe Hd Kote, 
,Antharasanthe,Mysore,Karnataka-571114

Kalasuru Antharasanthe Hd Kote, ,Antharasanthe,Mysore,Karnataka-571114 305705 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule ProperLeelavathi, Rangashetty SEHDKTE0202191

1453 Ambala Pun & Har Naib Singh Balbir Singh ,Surindro Devi Village Pyarewala, Panchkula, ,Raipur Rani,Panchkula,Haryana-
134204

Village Pyarewala, Panchkula, Garhi Kotaha, ,Raipur Rani,Panchkula,Haryana-
134204

856683 NPA 08-Jun-22 Property Schedule : All that pieces and parcels of non-agriculture property beinBalbir Singh, Naib Singh, Surindro Devi SEAMBAL0348435

1454 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Dhanasekar D Manimala D No 18 39 S 2 Sri Sai Apt,School Main 
Street,Virugambakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600092

No 18 39 S 2 Sri Sai Apt School Main 
Street,Virugambakkam,Virugambakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600092

142459 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : Item - 1 (Plot No. 91) All that Piece and parcel of Vacant La - ELPASKNR0022279

1455 Kovilpatti Tamil Nadu Muthuraj P Muthumari M 102/1 South Street Vatakkupoolankulam,Vellappaneri 
Vellappaneri,Vellapaneri,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-628552

102/1 South Street Vatakkupoolankulam,Vellappaneri 
Vellappaneri,Vellapaneri,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-628552

766046 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in Punja Muthuraj SEKVPTI0282920

1456 Sr Nagar AP & TS Rangalas Dasaratha Ramreddy Rkanchana Reddy Plot No 30 2Nd Floor Syndicate Bank Colony, West 
Maredpally,East Mardepalli,Secundrabad,Andhra Pradesh-500026

Plot No 30 2Nd Floor Syndicate Bank Colony, West Maredpally,East 
Mardepalli,Secundrabad,Andhra Pradesh-500026

3330274 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : Residential Portion of House bearing No. 115, admeasuringRangala S Dasaratha Ram Reddy ELPSRNAR0028265

1457 Dharwad Karnataka Shaikh Husain Madalur Aproja Madlur ,Shaikhahmad Madlur Ward No 20, 4Th Cross, Shivanand Nagar,Dharwad 
Vidyagiri,Dharward,Karnataka-580004

Ward No 20, 04Th Cross, Shivanand Nagar,Dharwad 
Vidyagiri,Dharward,Karnataka-580004

3000598 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : Plot No 13460/45/61, P.V.D No. 20/385 & Ward No. 20 situAfroza Shaikh Ahmad Madalur, Shaikh Ahmad AbduSEDARWD0291889

1458 Paradise AP & TS Royyala Bhanu Prasad Royyala Ramachandar ,Royyala Bhodevi Plot No 251 Gf Vaidehi Nagar, 
Vanastalipuram,Vanastalipuram,Hyderabad,Telangana-500070

Hno 3-3-335, Masjid Line,L B Nagar,Hyderabad,Telangana-500074 1508883 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : Residential Open land bearing Plot No. 29, admeasuring 17 Royyala Ramchandar SEPADIE0336189

1459 Warud Maharashtra Moreshwar Annaji Deshmukh Sarika Moreshwar Deshmukh Ward No 2, Mu Po Tembhurkheda,Warud,Amravati,Maharashtra-
444906

Ward No 2 Mu Po Tembhurkheda, ,Warud,Amravati,Maharashtra-444906 860638 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Grampanchayat Moreshwar Deshmukh, Sarika Deshmukh SEWARUD0345969

1460 Makali Karnataka Manjunath Tc Chowdappa Ts,Rekha C Near Canara Bank, Tavarekere,Tavarekere,Bangalore,Karnataka-
562130

Street/Road/Lane Near Canara Bank, Area/Locality/Sector Tavarekere 
Village,Tavarekere,Bangalore,Karnataka-562130

829712 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearin Chowdappa T.S, Manjunath, Rekha.C SEMAKLI0278456

1461 Kattumanarkoil Tamil Nadu Vinothini J Jayaseelan T New No 54 Road Street, 
Veerananallur,Kattumannarkoil,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608301

No 54 Road Street, Veerananallur,Kattumannarkoil,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
608301

763711 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Vinothini SEKTMNK0295796

1462 Dharwad Karnataka Prema Nagappa Badiger Nagappa Bhimappa Badiger Badiger Oni Hullikeri Kadabagatti, Hubli Dharwad 
Karnataka,Kadabagatti,Dharward,Karnataka-581103

Badiger Oni Hullikeri Kadabagatti, Hubli Dharwad 
Karnataka,Kadabagatti,Dharward,Karnataka-581103

721797 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : Gram Panchayat No: 141, situated at Hulikeri Village & Kad Nagappa Bhimappa Badiger, Prema Nagappa Badig SEDARWD0315322

1463 Dhar MP & CG Bhagatsing Ramkanya Labrawada, Dhar, Madhya Pradesh,Ahu,Dhar,Madhya Pradesh-
454001

Labrawada, Dhar, Madhya Pradesh,Ahu,Dhar,Madhya Pradesh-454001 171891 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINBhagat Singh SEIBDAR0243543

1464 Vidisha MP & CG Pushpa Agrawal Brajballabh Agrawal ,Shobhit Agrawal Ward No 10 Sant Tulsi Path, Visisha Mp,Vidisha,Vidisha,Madhya 
Pradesh-464001

Ward No 10 Sant Tulsi Path, Visisha Mp,Vidisha,Vidisha,Madhya Pradesh-
464001

205058 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND AND BUILDING SITU Pushpa Agrawal SEVIDSA0250280

1465 Neemuch MP & CG Kailashchand Shivkanya Bai Gotha Neemuch Morwan, ,Morwan,Neemuch,Madhya Pradesh-
458220

Gotha Neemuch Morwan, ,Morwan,Neemuch,Madhya Pradesh-458220 154734 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINKailash Chand, Shivkanya Bai SENMUCH0296730

1466 Hubli Karnataka Basavaraj Yaligar Shailavva Eligar ,Virupakshappa Malkappa Eligar Bu Koppa Bujruk Tarlaghatta Dharwad 581113, ,B K 
Tarlagatta,Dharward,Karnataka-581113

Bu Koppa Bujruk Tarlaghatta Dharwad 581113, ,B K 
Tarlagatta,Dharward,Karnataka-581113

579928 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : The immovable sceduled property bearing Gram PanchayatBasavaraj Yaligar, Shailavva Eligar, Virupakshappa MSEIBHBL0273828

1467 Bodi Tamil Nadu Pushpakalarani K Kuttapperumal S 12/W,D.K.V School Street, ,Thevaram,Theni,Tamilnadu-625530 12/W,D.K.V School Street, ,Thevaram,Theni,Tamilnadu-625530 338493 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building comprisPushpakalarani SEIBBDI0255640

1468 Vellakoil Tamil Nadu Somasundaram Ks Kunasundari S 13,West Street,Kollakattuvalasu,Unjalur,Vengambur, 
Erode,Vengampur,Erode,Tamilnadu-638152

13,West Street,Kollakattuvalasu,Unjalur,Vengambur, 
Erode,Vengampur,Erode,Tamilnadu-638152

694382 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All part & parcel of this land in Erode Reg Dt, Kodumudi SROSomasundaram SEVELKL0299582

1469 Mailaduthurai 1 Tamil Nadu Karunanithi Mani Andal M,Mani V No 119, Thoppu Theru, Karaimedu, Annaperumalkoil, 
,Annamperumalkoil,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609109

No 119 Thoppu Theru Karaimedu Annaperumalkoil Sirk, 
,Karaimedu,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609109

856088 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inKarunanithi SEMYLDR0322276

1470 Washim Maharashtra Pandharinath Limbaji Darade Jaishri Pandhari Darade At Shelgaon Po Pardi Asara Tq Dist Washim, Shelgaon 
Washim,Washim,Washim,Maharashtra-444505

At Shelgaon Po Pardi Asara Tq-Washim, Shelgaon 
Washim,Washim,Washim,Maharashtra-444505

827433 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Plot No. 6A,6B & Jaishri Darade, Pandharinath Darade SEWASIM0345385

1471 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Anandhamoorthi R Malarkodi R No 3-76 East Street Anukkampattu 
Colony,,Anukkampattu,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607301

No 3 / 76 East Street Anukkampattu 
Colony,,Anukkampattu,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607301

995126.92 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Anandhamoorthi SECUDLR0327391

1472 Hubli Karnataka Chandragouda Patil Kamalavva Gulanagouda Patil Jangamnagar Malali Jigalur Dharwad 581212, 
,Malali,Dharward,Karnataka-581212

Jangamnagar Malali Jigalur Dharwad 581212, ,Malali,Dharward,Karnataka-
581212

298591 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the immovable The property beaChandragouda Patil, Kamalavva Gulanagouda Patil SEIBHBL0255662

1473 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Velliyammal J Jeganathan C,Parvathi S, Senthil J No,75 Karkkanji Nagar Nemili 
Nemili,Thiruvallur,Nemili,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631201

No,75 Karkkanji Nagar Nemili Nemili,Thiruvallur,Nemili,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
631201

388015 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised inJaganathan SEARKNM0237232

1474 Pachora Maharashtra Punamchand Svarupchand Jadhav Ashabai Punamchand Jadhav Vadgaon Joge Vadgaon Ambe Jalgaon,,Vadgaon 
Ambe,Jalgaon,Maharashtra-424202

Vadgaon Joge Vadgaon Joge Jalgaon,,Vadgaon Ambe,Jalgaon,Maharashtra-
424202

342113 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gram PancAshabai Punamchand Jadhav, Punamchand SvarupcSEPCORA0318819

1475 Pipariya MP & CG Saroj Goojar Shivnaraayan Goojar Makan N 94 Ward N 12 Near Of Hanuman Mandir,Tilak Ward 
Sohagpur Distt Hoshangabad Mp,Sohagpur,Hoshangabad,Madhya 
Pradesh-461771

Makan N 94 Ward N 12 Near Of Hanuman Mandir,Tilak Ward Sohagpur Distt 
Hoshangabad Mp,Sohagpur,Hoshangabad,Madhya Pradesh-461771

269623 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : PROPERTY DETAILS Applicant : Mrs. Saroj Bai W/o. ShivnaraSaroj Gujar SEPPRYA0204936

1476 Mandsour MP & CG Funda Pappu Singh Rajput 42K Barkheda Jaisingh,Gram Dugalavada,Barkheda 
Panth,Mandsaur,Madhya Pradesh-458664

42K Barkheda Jaisingh,Gram Dugalavada,Barkheda Panth,Mandsaur,Madhya 
Pradesh-458664

157851 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINFunda Kunwar Rajput, Pappu Singh SEMNDSR0331998

1477 Khargone MP & CG Ramanalal Jankibai 87, Gram Selda,,Tehsil Bhikangaon, Distt 
Khargone,Khargone,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451331

87,Gram Selda Tehsil Bhikangaon Distt Khargone,,Selda,Khargone,Madhya 
Pradesh-451331

141000 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND ALONG WITH BU Janki, Ramanlal SEKRGNE0339626

1478 Khargone MP & CG Sunil Lata Bai ,Shreekrishn 118, Gram Selda, Tehsil Bhikangoan,,Distt Khargone, Durga Mata 
Mandir, Khargone,Selda,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451331

118, Gram Selda, Tehsil Bhikangoan,,Distt Khargone, Durga Mata Mandir, 
Khargone,Selda,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451331

258403 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and Parcel of Land Along with Building Situate Shreekrishna, Sunil SEKRGNE0340960

1479 Dharwad Karnataka Lakshman Nandi Paravathi Nandi ,Raghavendra Veerappa Nandi Hulikeri Villege T/Q Dharwad Dist Dharwad-
581103,,Kadabagatti,Dharward,Karnataka-581103

Hulikeri Villege T/Q Dharwad Dist Dharwad-
581103,,Kadabagatti,Dharward,Karnataka-581103

1315080 NPA 08-Aug-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Lakshman Virappa Nandi, Paravathi Lakshman NandSEDARWD0272158

1480 Chittorgarh Rajasthan Suresh Chandra Kailashi Bai Naya Sanwata Bolo Ka Sanwata 
Chittorgarh,,Undwa,Chittorgarh,Rajasthan-312901

Naya Sanwata Bolo Ka Sanwata Chittorgarh,,Gangrar,Chittorgarh,Rajasthan-
312901

301035 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that pieces and parcels of non-agriculture property beinKailashi Bai, Suresh Chandr SECITOR0310893

1481 Mondha Maharashtra Vishal Dnyaneshwar Mandavkar Sunita Dnyaneshwar Mandwakar Nd 120 Opp Indira Gandhi College,Cidco New Nanded,Cidco 
Nanded,Nanded,Maharashtra-431603

N D 120 Shankar Nagar Near Indira Gandhi College,Cidco Nanded,Cidco 
Nanded,Nanded,Maharashtra-431603

563578 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property Gat No. 33 and 34 Sunita Dnyaneshwar Mandwakar, Vishal DnyaneshwSEMONDA0304880

1482 Mysore Karnataka Javaranayka Tayamma #0 Nanjanagudu Talluku,Biligere 
Hobali,Mysore,Biligere,Mysore,Karnataka-571129

#0 Nanjanagudu Talluku,Biligere Hobali,Mysore,Biligere,Mysore,Karnataka-
571129

737366 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule ProperJavaranayka, Tayamma SEMYSOR0247193



1483 Pipariya MP & CG Naveen Kumar Prajapati Shimla Prajpati Makan No 31 Ward No 12 Ambedkar Ward,Men Road Ke Samne 
Raikhedi Tehsil Pipariya,Piparia,Hoshangabad,Madhya Pradesh-
461775

Makan No 31 Ward No 12 Ambedkar Ward,Men Road Ke Samne Raikhedi 
Tehsil Pipariya,Piparia,Hoshangabad,Madhya Pradesh-461775

282353 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND AND BUILDING SITUATNaveen Kumar Prajapati SEPPRYA0207330

1484 Yelahanka Karnataka Narayanamma Manjunath B A Bidalur,Devanahalli,Bidalur,Bangalore Rural,Karnataka-562110 Bidalur,,Bidalur,Bangalore Rural,Karnataka-562110 305742 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : PROPERTY-1 Applicant :NARAYANAMMA All that piece and Manjunatha.B.A, Narayanamma SEYLHNK0240455

1485 Chindharipet Tamil Nadu Kanthan S Priya K No:79,Main Colony Street,Arani,Palavakkam,Arani ,Tiruvallur,Arni 
Cpt,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601101

No;79,Main Colony Sheet,Arani,Pallavakkam Tiruvallur,Arni 
Cpt,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601101

772691 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Kanthan SECDRPT0301722

1486 Thirunagar Tamil Nadu Jayamalini K Kottaisamy P No:4/66 East Street,Segappadai,Thirumangalam 
Taluk,Madurai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625704

No:4/66 East Street,Segappadai,Thirumangalam 
Taluk,Madurai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625704

1522235.62 NPA 08-Aug-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of the Land and Building along withKottaisamy SETIRNR0330363

1487 Sembanarkoil Tamil Nadu Rajeswari A Anbarasan D 1/ 191 Thenpathi West Colony 
Tharangambadi,,Mudikondanallur,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-
609309

1/191 Thenpathi West Colony,,Sembanarkoil,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-
609309

583042.84 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building,Comprised in Anbarasan SESNRKL0346552

1488 Ambasamudram Tamil Nadu Esakkiammal A Anaikutti P D.No:2/154,Middle 
Street,Ayanthiruvaleeswaram,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-627418

D.No:2/154,Middle Street,Ayanthiruvaleeswaram,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-
627418

349304 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building Compr Anaikutti SEAMBSM0249604

1489 Kamptee Maharashtra Harichandra Somanathe R Kavita Harichandra Somnathe H Radhakrushnan Ward No At Post Ramtek 
Nagpur,,Ramtek,Nagpur,Maharashtra-441106

Radhakrushnan Ward No At Post Ramtek 
Nagpur,,Ramtek,Nagpur,Maharashtra-441106

169555 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land bearing Grampanchayat G Harichandra Alias Harichand Somanathe, Kavita SomSEKAMTE0226238

1490 Bellary Karnataka Bi Bi Fathima Gudu Sab Ward No 35 Karemule Kaluve Right Side,Havambhavi 
Bellary,Bellary,Bellary,Karnataka-583101

Ward No 35 Karemule Kaluve Right Side,Havambhavi 
Bellary,Bellary,Bellary,Karnataka-583101

953402 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Bi Bi Fathimma, Gudu Sab SEBLARY0306091

1491 Gadag Karnataka Nilavva Ishappa Talavar Ishappa Chandrappa Talwar H S Venkatapur Belhod Gadag 582204,,Belhod,Gadag,Karnataka-
582204

H S Venkatapur Belhod Gadag 582204,,Belhod,Gadag,Karnataka-582204 324145 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properIshappa Chandrappa Talavar, Nilavva Ishappa Talav SEIBGAD0286955

1492 Madhuranthakam Tamil Nadu Vinayagam M Gowri V No.81,Sasthri Nagar,Natham Chengalpattu,,Natham-
Chengalpattu,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603002

No.81,Sasthri Nagar,Chengalpattu,,Natham-
Chengalpattu,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603002

188327 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land Comprised in S.No Vinayagam SEMDRKM0321638

1493 Utheramerur Tamil Nadu Iyappan V Bakkiyam M No 27 Mariyamman Kovil Street Arappedu Vilage,Cheyyur Taluk 
Kanchipuram Dist,Thozhupedu,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603310

No 27 Mariyamman Kovil St Arapedu Ayakunnam,Kalathur 
Cheyyur,Ayakunnam Kolathur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603310

823701 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of Land and Building Comprised in Iyappan SEUTRUR0303628

1494 Vadalur Tamil Nadu Sivakumr G Sudha S No 38 North Street Virudhachalam 
Tk,Periyakappankulam,Periyakappankulam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
607802

No 31 North Street 
Periyakappankulam,,Periyakappankulam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607802

524656 NPA 08-Feb-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised inSudha SEVDLUR0327010

1495 Udgir Maharashtra Nitin Ramdas Gaikwad Gaikwad Ranjanabai Ramdas Sanjay Nagar, Udgir,,Udgir,Latur,Maharashtra-413517 Sanjay Nagar, Udgir, Latur,,Udgir,Latur,Maharashtra-413517 904988 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEARING S Nitin Ramdas Gaikwad, Ramdas Sudam Gaikwad, R SEUDGIR0298769

1496 Ujjain MP & CG Pappu Sajan Bai 100 Navin Abadi,Malikhedi Gram 
Malikhedi,Malikhedi,Ujjain,Madhya Pradesh-456550

100 Navin Abadi,Malikhedi Gram Malikhedi,Malikhedi,Ujjain,Madhya 
Pradesh-456550

151151 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of immovable A House No.453 Situ Pappu SEUJAIN0143330

1497 Gadag Karnataka Mashabi Shareefasab Harvan Davudaibrahim Shareefasab Hariwan H N O - 68 Janata Plot Hirehandigol Gadag 
582205,,Chickhandigol,Gadag,Karnataka-582205

H N O - 68 Janata Plot Hirehandigol Gadag 
582205,,Chickhandigol,Gadag,Karnataka-582205

193198 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule The proDavudaibrahim Shareefsab Hariwan, Mashabi ShareSEIBGAD0199716

1498 Gadag Karnataka Yallapagoud Basanagoud Kenchanagoudra Shantavva Yallappagoudra Kenchangoudra Tuppadakurahati Tuppadakurahatti,Dharwad Gadag 
582208,Tuppadkurahatti,Dharward,Karnataka-582208

Tuppadakurahati Tuppadakurahatt,Dharwad Gadag 
582208,Tuppadkurahatti,Dharward,Karnataka-582208

391400 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properShantavva Yallapagouda Kenchanagouda, YallapagoSEIBGAD0235865

1499 Belgaum Karnataka Manjunath Balappa Samayi Mallavva Samayi #354 Maratha Oni Bhendigeri,Bhendigeri Hukkeri 
Belgaum,Bhendigeri,Belgaum,Karnataka-591109

#354 Maratha Oni Bhendigeri,Bhendigeri Hukkeri 
Belgaum,Bhendigeri,Belgaum,Karnataka-591109

336559 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule :  All the pieces and parcel of the immovable Schedule propeMallavva Balappa Samayi, Manjunath Balappa Sam SEBLGVI0273837

1500 Chengalputtu Tamil Nadu Shanmugam M Kanniyammal M No 6 Chithiraikoodam Vedanthangal Street 
Vedanthan,Maduranthagam 
Tk,Vedanthangal,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603314

No 6 Chithiraikoodam Vedanthangal Street Vedanthan,Maduranthagam 
Tk,Vedanthangal,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603314

203504.2 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of Land and Building, Comprised inMari SECGPTU0163178

1501 Chengalputtu Tamil Nadu Rangasamy S Sumithra R No:209/3 Rajaji Street,Manapakkam 
Colony,Manapakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603111

No 209/3 Rajaji Street Manapakkam,Kanchipuram 
Dt,Manapakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603111

620046 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcels of Land and Building, Comprised Sumithra SECGPTU0332603

1502 Chengalputtu Tamil Nadu Amudha K Kamalakannan E No 39 Muthumariamman Street,Ayapakkam 
Kalpakkam,Kalpakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603102

No 39 Muthumariamman Street,Ayapakkam 
Kalpakkam,Ayapakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603102

151110 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcels of Vacant Land, Comprised in OldKamalakannan, Muthukumari, Ramadevi, Shakthi SECGPTU0323062

1503 Dindugal 2 Tamil Nadu Chitra S Sakthivel I 3/6, Devanaickanpatti, Ammapatti 
Village,,Vellampatti,,Achanampatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624702

3/6, Devanaickanpatti, Ammapatti 
Village,,Vellampatti,,Achanampatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624702

283047 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and Building bearing Plot N Chitra SEDNDII0324851

1504 K K Nagar Trichy Tamil Nadu Malliga R Ganesan R No 92, Mangadevanpatti,Kulathur,Nanjur,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-
622502

No 92, Kallar Street, Mangadevanpatti,Nanjur,Nanjur,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-
622502

826842 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building compri Ganesan SEKKTRY0304995

1505 Malegaon Maharashtra Suresh Bhimrao Jadhav Bhimrav Dayaram Jadhav Near Maruti Mandir Holi Chowk Dapure Dapur,Deoghat Malegaon 
Nashik,Deoghat,Malegaon,Maharashtra-423105

Mu Dapure, Post Devght, Tal Malegaon,Dapur Deoghat 
Nashik,Deoghat,Malegaon,Maharashtra-423105

652546 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancBhimrao Dayaram Jadhav, Mangal Bhimrao Jadhav,EMFMLEGN0027844

1506 Barshi Maharashtra Shrinath Dattatray Homkar Yogita Shrinath Homkar Nawchari, Jamdar Appt, Near Gurumauli,,Sangramnagar, N V, 
Solapur,Akluj,Malshiras,Maharashtra-413101

Gurumauli Sadhana Mandir, Navchari Bagechiwadi,Taluka Malshiras, Akluj, 
Solapur,Akluj,Malshiras,Maharashtra-413101

853378 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing City Surve Shrinath Dattatray Homkar, Yogita Shrinath Homka EMFBRSHI0016714

1507 Tumkur Karnataka Doddiramma M M Eeraiah Mallenahalli Hatti,Thippur Post,Nittur,Tumkur,Karnataka-572223 Mallenahalli Hatti,Thippur Post,Nittur,Tumkur,Karnataka-572223 441126 NPA 11-May-22    Property Schedule : Co- Applicant 2 : EERAIAHAll that peace and parcel of the imDoddiramma M M, Eraiah, Shivanna T E SETMKUR0224209

1508 Hubli Karnataka Tammanna U Hosamani Pavitra T Hosamani Bu Koppa Tq Kundagol Dist Dharawad-
581113,,Kundgol,Dharward,Karnataka-581113

Bu Koppa Tq Kundagol Dist Dharawad-581113,,Kundgol,Dharward,Karnataka-
581113

181971 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : PROPERTY - 1 Applicant : TAMMANNA U HOSAMANI All thePavitra Hosamani, Tammanna U Hosamani SEIBHBL0240256

1509 Hassan Karnataka Yashodha Guru Mp Madihalli Village Alur Thaluk Kundur 
Hassan,,Kunduru,Hassan,Karnataka-573128

Kundur Hassan,,Kunduru,Hassan,Karnataka-573128 959208 NPA 08-Jun-22 Property Schedule : Item-1  All the Peace and parcel of the Immovable scheduleGuru M P, Puttaraju, Yashodha SEHSSAN0341622

1510 T Nagar Tamil Nadu Ayyappan Vimala N0 3/1 First Floor Reddy Colony 
Ramalingapuram,Chennai,Nammalwarpet,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-
600012

No 3/1 First Floor Reddy Colony 
Ramalingapuram,,Nammalwarpet,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600012

2821299 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land, and Building, bearing Plot Ayyappan EMFTNGAR0008202

1511 Udhana Gujarat Kishanlal Nenuram Jat Gitadevi Kishanlal Jat Gf-7 Silicon Residency,Punasimada Road,Bombay 
Market,Surat,Gujarat-395010

Gf-7 Silicon Residency,Punasimada Road,Bombay Market,Surat,Gujarat-
395010

475581 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and Parcel of the land and building bearing M Gitaben Kishanlal Jat, Kishanlal Nenuram Jat EMFNADNM0006631

1512 Ratlam MP & CG Sohan Lal Gurjar Bhavna Ward No 20 , Gram- Kaneri,Tehsil And District 
Ratlam,Kaneri,Ratlam,Madhya Pradesh-457001

Ward No - 20,Gram- Kaneri,Kaneri,Ratlam,Madhya Pradesh-457001 546611 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of Immovable Property /house situ Sohan Lal Gurjar SERTLAM0193757

1513 Vizianagaram AP & TS Eagala Satishkumar Yaduvams Eagala Harika 51 8 43 26 6 F 301 3Rd Floor,Kalyan 
Residency,Malkapuram,Vishakapatnam,Andhra Pradesh-530011

51 8 43 26 6 F 301 3Rd Floor,Kalyan Residency,Krm 
Colony,Visakhapatinam,Andhra Pradesh-530013

2408463 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : ResidenƟal RCC Building, Bearing Door No. 2-130, Assessm Eagala Harika, Eagala Satish Kumar Yaduvams EMFVZNMG0028649

1514 Vishrambagh Maharashtra Sakshi Udaysinh Randive Udaysing Balaso Randive Kalaprathmesh Sahnivas Flat No Pst 2,Kolhapur Road Rukmini 
Nagar Sagnli,Market Yard Sangli,Miraj,Maharashtra-416416

Kalaprathmesh Sahnivas Flat No Pst 2,Kolhapur Road Rukmini Nagar 
Sagnli,Market Yard Sangli,Miraj,Maharashtra-416416

1007110 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All that piece & parcels of Property bearing residential flat Sakshi Randive, Udaysinh Randive ELPVSRBG0016040

1515 Royapuram Tamil Nadu Parthiban M Radhika P No 42 Mannadi Street 
Kakkavakkam,,Thandalam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601102

No 42 Mannadi Street Kakkavakkam,,Thandalam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
601102

534680 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : PROPERTY-1   Applicant: PARTHIBAN   All that Piece and pa Parthiban SERYPRM0196834

1516 Poonamalle Tamil Nadu J Sekar Tinkering Workshop Radhika D No 6 Madanakuppam Road Kallikuppam 
Ambathur,,Ambattur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600053

No 74/4A Gangai Amman Kovil 2Nd Cross Street,Kallikuppam 
Ambathur,Ambattur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600053

2426630 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of Land and building, Comprised inRadhika SEPOONM0300299

1517 Madhuranthakam Tamil Nadu Muthammal L Balaji L No.15,1St Street 
Polampakkam,Kurumpirai,Kancheepuram,Polambakkam,Kanchipu
ram,Tamilnadu-603309

No.15,1St 
Street,Polambakkam,Kurumpirai,Kancheepuram,Polambakkam,Kanchipuram
,Tamilnadu-603309

348438 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and Building, Comprised inMuthammal SEMDRKM0345790

1518 Chengalputtu Tamil Nadu Silambarasan Sumathi D No 22/10 Ganthi Street Kadalur Alikuppam,Cheyyur 
Tk,Kadalur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603305

No 72 Ganthi Street Kadalur Alikuppam,Cheyyur 
Tk,Kadalur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603305

184512 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Dhatchanamoorthy SECGPTU0226906

1519 Sholinganallur Tamil Nadu Prakash C Balammal C No:120 Mariyamman Kovil Street,Thiruvadur 
Kancheepuram,Tiruvadur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603312

No:120 Mariyamman Kovil Street,Thiruvadur 
Kancheepuram,Tiruvadur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603312

271814 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised inPrakash SESHOLI0239451

1520 Madhuranthakam Tamil Nadu Malathi V Meenakshi D No.144,Ambathkar 
Theru,Murugambakkam,,Madurantakam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-
603306

No.144,Ambathkar 
Theru,Murugambakkam,,Madurantakam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603306

273166 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Meenakshi SEMDRKM0302126

1521 Madhuranthakam Tamil Nadu Munusami R Loganaayagi M No 03 Nethaji Salai Melakandai,Madurantakam Tk Kancheepuram 
Dt,Zamin Endathur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603311

No.3,Kulakarai Street,Melakandai,Zamin Endathur,Kancheepuram,Zamin 
Endathur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603311

418195 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant land Comprised in S.No. Prakash SEMDRKM0336700

1522 Uttukottai Tamil Nadu Umapathy E Nathiya U No 30 Muthiraya Street Melakaramanur 
Pennalurpetta,Uthukottai,Pennaluripeta,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
602022

No 30 Muthiraya Street Melakaramanur 
Pennalurpetta,Uthukottai,Uthukottai,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-602022

671769 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Umapathy SEUTKTI0244787

1523 Dindugal 2 Tamil Nadu Puratchiselvi R Raja C 3/80, North Street,,,Silaipadi,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624005 3/80, North Street,,,Silaipadi,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624005 230023 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building bearing  comp Raja SEDNDII0331661

1524 Mailaduthurai 1 Tamil Nadu Anbumalar S Selvaraj D No 3/186 Madha Kovil Theru 
Sirunankoor,,Tirumangalam,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609811

No 3/186 Madha Kovil Street Sirunakoor 
Mayiladuthu,,Kali,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609811

176825 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building bearing  compAnbumalar SEMYLDR0327007

1525 Karaikal Tamil Nadu Madhavan R Divya M No,4/642 Mathakadi Main Road 
Thalaignayar,Mayiladuthurai,Talanayar 
Vsk,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609201

No.642/4,Madhagadi,Thalaignayar,Mayiladuthurai,,Talanayar 
Vsk,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609201

340755 NPA 11-Mar-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inMadhavan SEKRIKL0302549

1526 Nilanga Maharashtra Mina Narasing Ghotale Narsing Hanmantrao Ghotale Ta Nilanga Talikhed Latur,,Nilanga,Latur,Maharashtra-413521 Ta Nilanga Talikhed Latur,,Nilanga,Latur,Maharashtra-413521 645477 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancMina Narasing Ghotale, Narsingh Hanmantrao Gho SENLNGA0315970

1527 Bellary Karnataka Prameela Venkatesh 185 Goturu Gotur Gotur Ballari,,Gotur,Bellary,Karnataka-583117 185 Goturu Gotur Gotur Ballari,,Gotur,Bellary,Karnataka-583117 250355 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : Item-1 All the pieces and parcel of the immovable SchedulePrameela, Venkatesh SEBLARY0348097

1528 Bhadravathi Karnataka Velumani N Mallika N Near Grama Panchaith Kuvempu Nagara,Thavaraghatta Kvv 
Shankaraghtta,Kvv Shankaraghattta,Shimoga,Karnataka-577451

Near Grama Panchaith Kuvempu Nagara,Thavaraghatta Kvv 
Shankaraghtta,Kvv Shankaraghattta,Shimoga,Karnataka-577451

195266 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Sharada SEBDRVT0289010

1529 Hubli Karnataka Prakash Shekappa Turakani Pushpa Prakash Turakani Bujruk Tarlaghatta Kundagol 581113,,B K 
Tarlagatta,Dharward,Karnataka-581113

Bujruk Tarlaghatta Kundagol 581113,,B K Tarlagatta,Dharward,Karnataka-
581113

432502 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properPrakash Shekappa Turakani, Pushpa Prakash TurakaSEIBHBL0331533

1530 Gadag Karnataka Muttappa Y Mallapura Girijavva Yallappa Mallapur Hombal Gadag 582204,,Hombal,Gadag,Karnataka-582204 Hombal Gadag 582204,,Hombal,Gadag,Karnataka-582204 249694 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : Co-Applicant1 : GIRIJAVVA YALLAPPA MALLAPUR         All thGirijavva Yallappa Mallapur, Muttappa Y Mallapura SEIBGAD0234569

1531 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Ashokkumar K Bhuvaneswari A No.50 Vip Street,Minnal Colony,,Minnal,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
632510

No.50 Vip Street,Minnal Colony,,Minnal,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632510 527117 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Vacant land,Comprised in NathaKanagu@Kanagasundram SEARKNM0345925

1532 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu Pushparaj E Ezhumalai K No 69 Gangaiyamman Koil Street,Gangaiyamman Koil 
Street,Ammanambakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603109

No:69 Gangaiyamman Kovil 
Street,Ammanampakkam,Ammanambakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-
603109

263533 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcels of Land and Building, Comprised Elumalai SECGPTU0343040

1533 Hubli Karnataka Shekhappa Basappa Sangnal Prema Shekhappa Sangnal H No - 175 Guruvinahalli Kundagol - 
581212,,Malali,Dharward,Karnataka-581212

H No - 175 Guruvinahalli Kundagol - 581212,,Malali,Dharward,Karnataka-
581212

160828 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule :  Applicant : SHEKHAPPA BASAPPA SANGNAL All the peace aPrema Shekhappa Sangnal SEIBHBL0184510

1534 Choolaimedu Tamil Nadu Lawrance V Fathima V No 33/7 Manja Kollai Street 
Aminjikarai,,Aminjikarai,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600029

No 33/7 Manda Kollai Street Aminjikarai,,Aminjikarai,Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600029

436543.73 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of land and Tiled House, ComprisedFathima SECOLMD0330914

1535 Royapuram Tamil Nadu Sagila B Babu G No 323 Medasi Street Thiervali,,Tervali,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
601201

No 323 Medasi Street Thiervali,,Tervali,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201 1675868 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Jegan SERYPRM0302270

1536 Chengalputtu Tamil Nadu Dhanalakshmi E Ezhumalai D No 101 Periya Colony Kilapakkam Pandur,Thirukazhukundram 
Tk,Pandur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603109

No 101 Periya Colony Kilapakkam Pandur,Thirukazhukundram 
Tk,Pandur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603109

224257 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Ehumalai SECGPTU0304310

1537 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Pothumayil M Mandhaiyan K Dno:101,Sekkapatty(Pv) And 
(P),Semmettupatty,W3,,,Viruveedu,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624220

Dno:101,Sekkapatty(Pv) And 
(P),Semmettupatty,W3,,,Batlagundu,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624202

501546 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in Natham S. No Pothumayil SEBTLGN0306184

1538 Karur Tamil Nadu Shanmugam R Latha S 101, Pillaiyar Kovil Street, 
Vengapalayam,,,Vengamedu,Karur,Tamilnadu-639006

101, Pillaiyar Kovil Street, Vengapalayam,,,Vengamedu,Karur,Tamilnadu-
639006

522769 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in NathaShanmugam SEIBKRR0194452



1539 Karur Tamil Nadu Prabakaran S Grazy P 3-99/3-110, Periyavarapalayama,,N.Kadambankurichi 
Karur,Kadambankurichi,Karur,Tamilnadu-639113

3-99/3-110, Periyavarapalayama,,N.Kadambankurichi 
Karur,Kadambankurichi,Karur,Tamilnadu-639113

377174 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land with common passage comGrazy SEIBKRR0265011

1540 Surampatti Tamil Nadu Shiyamsundar R Deepanraj R 45002,Ambetkar Nagar,Kailasampalayam,Namakkal,Tamilnadu-
637209

45002,Ambetkar Nagar,Kailasampalayam,Namakkal,Tamilnadu-637209 242148 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All piece & parcel of land in Namakkal Reg District, NamakkDeepanraj, Shyamsundar SESRMPT0347674

1541 Thirunagar Tamil Nadu Saraswathi J Jayasurya J 10/11 Rajeevganthi 
Nagar,,Thiruparankundram,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625005

10/11 Rajeevgandhi Nagar,,Thiruparankundram,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625005 242033.95 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildingSaraswathi SETIRNR0264749

1542 Mailaduthurai 1 Tamil Nadu Sasikumar P Perumal R No 26/16 M.G.R Nagar Thirumanancheri 
Kuthalam,,Tirumananjeri,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609801

No 26/16 M.G.R Nagar Thirumanancheri 
Kuthalam,,Tirumananjeri,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609801

172752 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building bearing compPerumal SEMYLDR0351264

1543 Lalgudi Tamil Nadu Joelrobinson B Bernatsha A 79,North Main Road,Thinnakulam,Lalgudi 
Tk,Trchy,,Viragalur,Tiruchirappalli,Tamilnadu-621722

79,North Main Road,Thinnakulam,Lalgudi 
Tk,Trchy,,Viragalur,Tiruchirappalli,Tamilnadu-621722

336358.49 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of Land with building Comprised inBernatsha, Joelrobinson SELLGDI0344431

1544 Thottiyam Tamil Nadu Sivaraj Chinnammal 1/29, Chinnavelakkanatham,Velakkanatham Musiri,T.Puthur, 
Trichy,Velakkanatham,Tiruchirappalli,Tamilnadu-621217

1/29 
Chinnavelakkanatham,Velakkanatham,Velakkanatham,Tiruchirappalli,Tamiln
adu-621217

242836 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece of Parcel and Land With Building Comprised i Chinnammal, Sivaraj SETHOTI0347503

1545 Villupuram 2 Tamil Nadu Sarguna A Ayyanar M No 36 Thachan Kuttai 
Street,Pombur,Pombur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605652

No 3/36B Thachan Kuttai Street,Pombur,Pombur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605652

254863 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Ayyanar SEVLPII0339903

1546 Pondicherry Tamil Nadu Dhanabakiyam K Kulothungan D No 19A Kuttai Street Purnasingupalayam 
Pondicherr,,Puranasingupalayam,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605107

No 19A Kuttai Street Purnasingupalayam 
Pondicherr,,Puranasingupalayam,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605107

279631 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of land and building comprised in NDhanabakiyam SEPNDRY0326426

1547 Thirukovilure Tamil Nadu Pandiyan G Lakshmi P No.236.Murugan Kovil 
Street.Melanthal,,Manalurpet,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605754

No.236.Murugan Kovil Street.Melanthal,,Manalurpet,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605754

610205 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised inPandiyan SETRKLR0287525

1548 Koliyanur Tamil Nadu Priya M Murugan S Mariyamman Kovil 
Street,Olagalampundi,Kottayampoondi,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605203

Marioyamman Kovil 
Street,Olagalampundi,Kottayampoondi,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605203

234522.51 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Murugan SEVLPII0321914

1549 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Seenuvasan M Latha S No 106 16 West Street Vandikuppam Thirumanikuzhi 
P,,Ramapuram,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607003

No 106 16 West Street Vandikuppam 
Thirumanikuzhi,,Ramapuram,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607003

376556.5 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Latha SECUDLR0342090

1550 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Satheesh M Rathika P 233,Vayakkarai,Mulankuzhi,Kanyakumari,Tamilnadu-629162 233,Vayakkarai,Mulankuzhi,Kanyakumari,Tamilnadu-629162 867631 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of land along with building comprisSatheesh SENGCIL0261752

1551 Woriyur Tamil Nadu Kannaiya R Vellaiyammal K No320/231,Kallar Street, Palathupatti, Kuathur 
Tk,,Odugampatti,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622502

No.320/231,Kallar Street, Pallathupatti,Kulathur 
Tk,Odugampatti,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622502

777470 NPA 08-Jun-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building compri Vellaiyammal SEWORYR0315625

1552 Pusad Maharashtra Balaji Tukaram Kotawar Renukabai Tukaram Kotawar Near State Bank Navin Pusad Tq Puasd,Dist 
Yavatmal,Pusad,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445204

Near State Bank Navin Pusad Tq Pusad,Dist 
Yavatmal,Pusad,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445204

650220 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the land bearing GrampanchayaBalaji Tukaram Kotawar, Renukabai Tukaram KotawSEPUSAD0190834

1553 Chikkamagalur Karnataka Krishnamurthy Uma #12-A Dungere 
Chikmagalur,Chikmagalur,Mugthihalli,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577133

#12-A Dungere 
Chikmagalur,Chikmagalur,Mugthihalli,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577133

449562 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : Schedule-I  Co-Applicant1: UMA  Khatha No.56, GP No.1509Krishnamurthy, Uma SECHMGR0335727

1554 Shimogga Karnataka Ramappa K Raghavendra R K # 75 Rattehalli Ratti Halli Saualanga 
Shimoga,,Saualanga,Davangare,Karnataka-577225

# 75 Rattehalli Ratti Halli Saualanga 
Shimoga,,Saualanga,Davangare,Karnataka-577225

262946 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : Schedule-I Co-Applicant1: RUDRAMMA   All the  peace and Raghavendra R K, Ramappa K, Rudramma SESIMGA0350375

1555 Birur Karnataka Manjappa Dakshyanamma 22 Shivapur Jodibokikere 
Tarikere,,Doddabokikere,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577547

22 Shivapur Jodibokikere Tarikere,,Doddabokikere,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577547

235576 NPA 08-Aug-22  Property Schedule : Item-1All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule Dakshyanamma, Manjappa, Rathnamma SEBIRUR0261186

1556 Ambattur Tamil Nadu Sarumathi P - No 45/2, North Pillaiyar Kovil 1St Street, Kallikuppam, Tamil Nadu -
600053

- 1167187 NPA 08-Feb-24 - - ELPAMBTR00857P

1557 Chikkodi Karnataka Srikant Dumale Anjana Dhumale S/O Ramchandra Station Road,K E B Chinchali 
Belgaum,Chinchali,Belgaum,Karnataka-591217

W/O Ramchandra Station Road K E B 
Chinchali,,Chinchali,Belgaum,Karnataka-591217

718223 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of immovable schedule the properAnjana Ramachandra Dumale, Srikant Ramachandr SECHKOD0316321

1558 Red Hills Tamil Nadu Kalpanadevi S Sugumar G No 3/73 Ambedkar Street Karanodai 
Sholavaram,,Sholavaram,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600067

No 3/73 Ambedkar Street Karanodai 
Sholavaram,,Sholavaram,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600067

1072985 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : Item-1  All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, Com Sugumar SERDHLS0269377

1559 Ponneri Tamil Nadu Nirmala V Venkatesan C No37 Rettambedu Villiyar 
Colony,,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

No37 Rettambedu Villiyar Colony,,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
601201

667639 NPA 08-Feb-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building Comprised in Venkatesan SEPONRI0334455

1560 Minjiur Tamil Nadu Kumaresan R Rapuni V No 67 Rettambedu Colony Thervazhi 
Gummidipoondi,,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

No 67 Rettambedu Colony Thervazhi 
Gummidipoondi,,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

451325 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : PROPERTY-1 Applicant  : KUMRESAN  All that Piece and par Kumaresan SEMINJR0240140

1561 Porur Tamil Nadu Durgadevi B Balaji S O No 523A N No 141 Ambedkar Street 
Chinnapanicheri,Paraniputhur,Mangadu,Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600122

O No 523A N No 141 Ambedkar Street 
Chinnapanicheri,Paraniputhur,Mangadu,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600122

461826 NPA 08-Aug-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building Comprised in Malleswari SEPORUR0275243

1562 Avadi Tamil Nadu Sanjaigandhi P Vidhya S No.117, Anna Street, Thozhur,,,Thozhur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
602025

No 117 Anna Street Thozhur,,Thozhur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-602025 476963 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of land and building, comprised graVidya SEAVADI0316347

1563 Guduvancheri Tamil Nadu Mary S Davidraj S No 3/110,Mgr Street,Mullipakkam 
Post,Mulipakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603108

No 3/110,Mgr Street Mullipakkam 
Post,Mullipakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603105

1334665 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Marykalaiselvi SEGDVCR0347725

1564 Madhuranthakam Tamil Nadu Mahadevan K Eswari M No 10 Mini Street Kilcolony Jaminendathur 
Village,Maduranrthakam Tk,Zamin 
Endathur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603311

No 10 Mini Street Kilcolony Jaminendathur Village,Maduranthakam 
Tk,Zamin Endathur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603311

351459 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Mahadevan SEMDRKM0347736

1565 Karur Tamil Nadu Saravanan M Rani M 6,81 Poolampatti,Vadavambadi Sengal 
Karur,,Sengal,Karur,Tamilnadu-639102

1,Poolampatti North Ward 
2,Vadavambadi,Karur,Kaniyalampatti,Karur,Tamilnadu-621301

193419 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in S No.4Rani SEIBKRR0304316

1566 Palani Tamil Nadu Subash M Vaishnavi S 3/261,Gatepudhur,Salaipudhur,Atthicombai,Kalanjipa,,Kalanjipatti
,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624619

3/261,Gatepudhur,Salaipudhur,Atthicombai,Kalanjipatti,Kalanjipatti,Dindigul
,Tamilnadu-624619

696888 NPA 08-Aug-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in NathaSubash SEPLANI0331093

1567 Gobichettypalayam Tamil Nadu Dineshkumar S Jeeva S 1/97,Pattampalayam,Avinashi,Sokkanur,Tirupur,,Sokkanur,Coimba
tore,Tamilnadu-638103

1/97,Pattampalayam,Avinashi,Sokkanur,Tirupur,,Sokkanur,Coimbatore,Tamil
nadu-638103

235771 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All the part and parcel of the property situated within the bShanmugam SEGBCPM0329804

1568 Sivakasi Tamil Nadu Ramar R Senthi R 215,Natarajar Colony,,Anaiyur,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626124 No 215,Natarajar Colony,,Anaiyur,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626124 166622 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All the Piece and Parcel of house site and along with buildinRamar SEMDURI0116339

1569 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Senthilkumar S Sivaranjani S 44/A1 Balaji Nagar Bypass Road 
North,,Virudhunagar,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626001

44/A1 Balaji Nagar Bypass Road 
North,,Virudhunagar,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626001

145289 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of Land Bearing Plot No.22& 23 aloSenthilkumar SEVDGAR0194701

1570 Vadalur Tamil Nadu Sethurajan K Ezhilarasi S No 16 Pattai Street 
Kurinjipadi,Cuddalore,Kurinjipadi,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607302

No 16 Pattai Street Kurinjipadi,Cuddalore,Kurinjipadi,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
607302

952177 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Ezhilarasi SEVDLUR0256459

1571 Ammapettai Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Uthirapathi S Kathammal U No:2/51, East Street,Eta 
Annavasal,Idakilaiyur,Tiruvarur,Tamilnadu-614013

No:2/51, East Street,Eta Annavasal,Idakilaiyur,Tiruvarur,Tamilnadu-614013 295126 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisKathammal SEAMMPT0255672

1572 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Gokulakrishnan V Buvaneswari G No.2/87,New Street,Nochaloor 
Post,Viluppuram,Nochalur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604201

No.2/87,New Street,Nochaloor 
Post,Viluppuram,Nochalur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604201

612045 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land, Comprised in Natham S.NoBuvaneswari SETRVNM0234443

1573 Daund Maharashtra Amir Umar Ansari Simaran Khalil Shaikh A/P Datta Nagar ,Shalimar Chouk , Daund,Tal Daund Dist 
Pune,Daund,Daund,Maharashtra-413801

A/P Datta Nagar , Shalimar Chowk , Daund,Tal Daund , Dist 
Pune,Daund,Daund,Maharashtra-413801

682027 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Survey No Amir Umar Ansari, Simaran Khalil Shaikh EMFDAUN0030134

1574 Tikamgarh MP & CG Babulal Vishwakarma Jashoda Vishwakarma Ward No.07,Village Kunwarpura,Tikamgarh 
City,Tikamgarh,Madhya Pradesh-472001

Ward No.07,Village Kunwarpura,Tikamgarh City,Tikamgarh,Madhya Pradesh-
472001

206680 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building,comprised in Baboolal SETKMGR0294516

1575 Hubli Karnataka Arjun Hadapad Sumangala Arjun Hadapad Hadapadavar Oni Kurdikeri,Karadikoppa Dharawad-
580024,Karadikoppa,Dharward,Karnataka-580024

Hadapadavar Oni Kurdikeri,Karadikoppa Dharawad-
580024,Karadikoppa,Dharward,Karnataka-580024

166651 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the immovable The property beaArjun Hadapad, Sumangala Arjun Hadapad SEIBHBL0257388

1576 Bagalkot Karnataka Bhimappa Pujara Jayavva Pujar Hulasageri Jammankatti Bagalkot 
587205,,Jammankatti,Bagalkot,Karnataka-587205

Hulasageri Jammankatti Bagalkot 587205,,Jammankatti,Bagalkot,Karnataka-
587205

270410 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properBhimappa Pujara, Jayamma Pujar SEBLKOT0267008

1577 Hospet Karnataka Kumarnaik V Shakunthala Bai House No 130 House No 130 Venkatagiri,Suseelnagar 
Sushilanagar Sandur,Sandur,Bellary,Karnataka-583119

House No 130 House No 130 Venkatagiri,Suseelnagar Sushilanagar 
Sandur,Sandur,Bellary,Karnataka-583119

513340 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule The proKumarnaik K, Shakunthala Bai, Venkobanaik SEHSPET0311940

1578 Padra Gujarat Rupaben Kanubhai Makvana Kanubhai Amblal Makvana Nr Hariom Nagari,At Pipli,Khedasa,Anand,Gujarat-388530 Nr Hariom Nagari,At Pipli,Pipli,Anand,Gujarat-388530 262180 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel of The Land And Building Bearing OMakvana Kanubhai Ambalalbhai, Makvana Rupabe SEPADRA0276690

1579 Perambur Tamil Nadu Dinakaran M Sheela 5/195 Kumaran Street Thiruvallur Main 
Road,Pamathukulam,Pammadukulam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
600052

5/195 Kumaran St K K Nagar,,Redhills,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600052 395013 NPA 08-Jan-20 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land, Comprised in S.No.606/3DDinakaran SEREDHL0112337

1580 Perambur Tamil Nadu Dinakaran M Seela D 5/195 Kumaran Street Thiruvallur Main 
Road,Pamathukulam,Pammadukulam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
600052

No 5/195 Kumaran Street Thiruvallur Main 
Road,Pamathukulam,Pammadukulam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600052

481656 NPA 08-Jan-20 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land, Comprised in S.No.606/3DDinakaran SEPRMBR0194303

1581 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Govindammal D Premkumar Y No 627 16Th Block V O C Nagar 18Th Cross,Street Tondiarpet 
Chennai,Tondiarpet,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600081

No 627 16Th Block V O C Nagar 18Th Cross,Street Tondiarpet 
Chennai,Tondiarpet,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600081

251342 NPA 24-Feb-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of  Vacant Land bearing Plot No. 9 Govindammal SEPRSWM0211783

1582 Gumidipoondi Tamil Nadu Lakshmi M Mari E No 71 Ner Street Gummidipoondi Kil 
Colony,Melmudalambedu,Kilmudalambedu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
601206

No 71 Ner Street Gummidipoondi Kil 
Colony,Melmudalambedu,Kilmudalambedu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601206

378129 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of land and building, Comprised in Lakshmi SEGUMDI0326764

1583 Villivakkam Tamil Nadu Muralidharan S J Sheebarani M No 11/632 School Street Kollumedu 
Vellanur,,Vellanur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600062

No 2/632 School Street Kollumedu Vellanur,,Vellanur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
600062

215355 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of Vacant Land Plot bearing No.23 Muralidharan SEVLVKM0264346

1584 Thiruvottiyur Tamil Nadu Sathish K Kumar S No 23 Mgr Nagar 
Nandiambakkam,,Nandiambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600120

No 23 Mgr Nagar Nandiambakkam,,Nandiambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
600120

665125 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : PROPERTY-1     Applicant : SATHISH   All that Piece and ParcSathish SETRVTR0327358

1585 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Priya V Venkatesan E No 4/473 Cgn Kandikai Colony Vkr Puram,Veerakaverirajapuram 
Tiruvallur,Veerakaverirajapuram,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631205

No 4/473 Cgn Kandikai Colony Vkr Puram,Veerakaverirajapuram 
Tiruvallur,Veerakaverirajapuram,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631205

503083 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : Item-1  All that piece and parcelof Land and building, CompVenkatesan SEARKNM0298227

1586 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Syedan Cb Basha Cm No 3/75 Masuthi St Nettri Kandikai Islam 
Nagar,,Mambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631205

No 3/75 Masuthi St Nettri Kandikai Islam 
Nagar,,Mambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631205

869064 NPA 08-Aug-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of Land and building, Comprised inRamjanibee SEARKNM0289394

1587 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu Rakeshsharma A Amarnath J No 38A/76Kalathumettu Street Chengalpattu,Chengalpattu 
Tk,Natham-Chengalpattu,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603002

No 35 Kalathumettu Street,Chengalpattu,Chengalpattu Bus 
Stand,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603002

152180 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant land, Comprised in Old SAmarnath SECGPTU0166840

1588 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Karthikaiselvi P Palanisamy C D No 2/148 Mela Theru South 
Valaiyapatti,Santhaiyur,Sandaiyur,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624220

D.No 2/148 Mela Theru, South 
Valaiyapatti,Santhaiyur,Sandaiyur,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624220

212742 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in S. No.  Mrs.Karthikaiselvi PMr.Palanisamy C SEBTLGN0331892

1589 Usilampatti Tamil Nadu Karan P Ponnan T 1-2-77B South Strret,Elumalai,Peraiyur,1 Ward,South 
Strret,Elumalai,Peraiyur,Yelumalai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625535

1-2-77B South Street,Elumalai,Peraiyur,1 Ward,South 
Street,Elumalai,,Yelumalai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625535

175462 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in SPonnan SEUSLPT0242640

1590 Bodi Tamil Nadu Selvakumar C Anitha S No 200-150-C Sc Colony 
Perumalkavundanpatti,,B.Ammapatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625528

No 200-150 C Sc Colony 
Perumalkavundanpatt,,B.Ammapatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625528

245695 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in S.No.510/2B1Chellathai SEIBBDI0313402

1591 Theni Tamil Nadu Sangili R Chandhira R No:3/44,Kaliyamman Kovil 
Street,Kathiriyanpatti,,Kovilpatti,,Aundipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625512

No:3/44,Kaliyamman Kovil 
Street,Kathiriyanpatti,,Kovilpatti,,Aundipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625512

423000 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in Old Natham S Rakkan SEIBTNI0278623

1592 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Andisamy V Lakshmi A D No 231 Ethiloodu (Rv) And (P) Avarampatti East,St W7 
Dindigul,Ethilodu,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624219

D No 231 Ethiloodu (Rv) And (P) Avarampatti East,St W7 
Dindigul,Ethilodu,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624219

536289 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in S. No. Lakshmi SEBTLGN0339584

1593 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Dhayanidhi V Mookkammal D 3/170 East Street 
Kuppampatti,,Virudhunagar,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626003

3/170 East Street Kuppampatti,,Virudhunagar,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-
626003

246154.89 NPA 08-Feb-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and Parcel of land bearing plot No.17 north in Mookammal SEVDGAR0190505

1594 Pudur Tamil Nadu Rajamani P Valarmathi R No 5/A Anna 
Nagar,Thirupparankundram,Pasumalai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625004

No 5/A Anna Nagar,Thirupparankundram,Pasumalai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625004

198518.98 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of Land Bearing Plot No.1 West sideValarmathi SEPUDUR0211461



1595 Thirunagar Tamil Nadu Vengadammal R Renganathan R No 529, 2Nd Street 
Harveypatti,Thiruparankundram,Thiruparankundram,Madurai,Ta
milnadu-625005

No 529, 2Nd Street 
Harveypatti,Thiruparankundram,Thiruparankundram,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625005

261346.2 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of Land Bearing " Pandiyan Nagar PRenganathan SETIRNR0237016

1596 Thindivanam Tamil Nadu Uthirvel S Paripooranam S No 141 Mariyamman Kovil Street 
Vairapuram,,Vairapuram,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604207

No 141 Mariyamman Kovil Street 
Vairapuram,,Vairapuram,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604207

290584 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inSuryamuthu SETNDNM0339120

1597 Arani Tamil Nadu Prabakaran M Malliga No 846 Mada Koil Street 
Sandavasal,,Santhavasal,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606905

No 846 Mada Koil Street Sandavasal,,Santhavasal,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-
606905

204733 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building bearing compM.Prabakaran SEARANI0264075

1598 Ambur Tamil Nadu Vivekanandan V Lilly M No 09 K M Samy Nagar Kaspa B Ambur,,Ambur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635802

No 09 K M Samy Nagar Kaspa B Ambur,,Ambur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635802 147785 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with an extent 645    Sq.ft.,Lilly SEAMBUR0316671

1599 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Malathi V Vijayaganth G No 150 Pilliyarkovil Street Nayambadi,Kallarpadi Chengam 
Thiruvannamalai,Kallarai Padi,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606702

Kallarpadi Chengam Thiruvannamalai,Kallarpadi Chengam 
Thiruvannamalai,Kallarai Padi,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606702

174333 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land, Comprised in S.No:16/1A, Vijayaganth SETRVNM0250599

1600 Arani Tamil Nadu Meganathan G Durga No 81 New Colony Parikalpattu,,Agaram,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
632506

No 81 New Colony Parikalpattu,,Agaram,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632506 178366 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building bearing compG.Meganathan SEARANI0264792

1601 Ranipet Tamil Nadu Aruljothi A Rani A 1/226, New Adhidravidar Colony Muppathuvetti 
Arcot,,Muppathuvetti,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632503

1/226, New Adhidravidar Colony Muppathuvetti 
Arcot,,Muppathuvetti,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632503

173452 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building bearing compA.Aruljothi SERNPET0259497

1602 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Selvi S Saravanan V No.1100,Ambethkar 
Nagar,Vanapuram,,Vanapuram,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-
606753

No.1100,Ambethkar 
Nagar,Vanapuram,,Vanapuram,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606753

196880 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land, Comprised in  S.No:111/3CSaravanan SETRVNM0274184

1603 Akola New Ramnagar Maharashtra Sarthak Kisanlal Varma Babita Kisanlal Varma Vishwakarma Mandir Jawal Balapur,Rangarhatti Balapur 
Akola,Akola,Akola,Maharashtra-444001

Balapur Gujrathipura Balapur Akola,,Akola,Akola,Maharashtra-444001 513002 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land bearing Nazul Plot no. 323 Babita Varma, Sarthak Varma SEAKOLN0261413

1604 Pachora Maharashtra Kishor Motiram Thakare Dipali Kishor Thakare Jargaon Sarole Pachora Jalgaon,,Sarole,Jalgaon,Maharashtra-
424201

Holi Maidan Jargaon Sarole Pachora,Jalgaon,Sarole,Jalgaon,Maharashtra-
424201

201979 NPA 10-Mar-22   Property Schedule : Item-1All piece and parcel of the property i.e. Grampancha Dipali Kishor Thakare, Kishor Motiram Thakare SEPCORA0307306

1605 Satara Maharashtra Pratibha Vikas Kudale Kausalya Shamrav Kudale Near Marathi School A/P Kumthe,Tal Koregaon Dist 
Satara,Kumathe,Satara,Maharashtra-415501

Near Marathi School A/ Kimthe,Tal Koregaon Dist 
Satara,Kumathe,Satara,Maharashtra-415501

244675 NPA 08-Aug-21   Property Schedule : Co-Applicant2 : KAUSALYA SHAMARAV KUDALEAll that pieceKausalya Kudale, Pratibha Kudale, Vikas Kudale SESATAR0210299

1606 Kavathemahankal Maharashtra Vijay Jyothiram Khot Mrs. Savita Vijay Khot A/P Thabadewadi,Tal Kavathemahankal,Kavathe 
Mahankal,Kavathe Mahankal,Maharashtra-416405

A/P Thabadewadi Tal Kavathe Mahankal,Dist Sangli,Kavathe 
Mahankal,Kavathe Mahankal,Maharashtra-416405

2078246 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that piece & parcels of Property bearing Gat no. 740/A oVijay Khot EMFKVMNK0020326

1607 Datta Nagar Maharashtra Santosh Subhash Pawar Reshma Santosh Pawar Shivaneri Niwas,Plot No 45 New Sunil Nagar,Midc 
Solapur,Solapur,Maharashtra-413006

Shivneri Niwas,New Sunil Nagar,Ashok Chowk,Solapur,Maharashtra-413005 532746 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : Item-1 All that piece and parcel of the property bearing newReshma Santosh Pawar, Santosh Subhash Pawar SEDATAN0248846

1608 Akluj Maharashtra Raju Ramprasad Chouhan Sanjana Devi A/P 00 Ramamata Chowk Akluj Tal Malshiras 
Akluj,Solapur,Akluj,Solapur,Maharashtra-413101

A/P Beerpur Amora Khas Basti, Amorha,,Uttar Pradesh,Amorha,Basti,Uttar 
Pradesh-272127

219948 NPA 08-Jan-23  Property Schedule : Item-1All that piece and parcel of the property bearing SurvRaju Ramprasad Chouhan, Sanjana Devi Raju ChauhSEAKLUJ0341861

1609 Biaora MP & CG Ashok Kumar Mangi Bai Purana Bazar,Khatoli Road,Binaganj,Teh.-Chachora,Dist.-
Guna,M.P,Binaganj,Guna,Madhya Pradesh-473115

Purana Bazar,Khatoli Road,Binaganj,Teh.-Chachora,Dist.-
Guna,M.P,Binaganj,Guna,Madhya Pradesh-473115

347380 NPA 08-Feb-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building, bearing P.H.NAshok Kumar SEBIORA0293257

1610 Chhindwara MP & CG Rajesh Raisane Rupesh Raysane Panchvati Ward No 48 Shankrachary Nagar,Partala 
Chhindwara,Chhindwara,Chhindwara,Madhya Pradesh-480001

Panchvati Ward No 48 Shankrachary Nagar,Partala 
Chhindwara,Chhindwara,Chhindwara,Madhya Pradesh-480001

391515 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All That Piece and Parcel of land and Residential House situRajesh Raisane SECNDWR0289294

1611 Pipariya MP & CG Lakshman Prasad Kahar Gita Bai Kahar Makan N 310 Ward N 17 Mandir Ke Pass,Mata Kaloni Matkuli 
Distt Hoshangabad Mp,Piparia,Hoshangabad,Madhya Pradesh-
461775

Makan N 310 Ward N 17 Mandir Ke Pass,Mata Kaloni Matkuli Distt 
Hoshangabad Mp,Piparia,Hoshangabad,Madhya Pradesh-461775

256344 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : Village Hathwas Tehsil Pipariya DisƩ Hoshangabad Khasra NLakshman Prasad Kahar SEPPRYA0216632

1612 Challakere Karnataka Anusuyamma Manjunath B Buddinahatti, Challakere 
Challakere,,Challakere,Chitradurga,Karnataka-577522

43 Budnahatti-1 Challakere Tq 
Challakere,,Buddanahatty,Chitradurga,Karnataka-577543

170007 NPA 13-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Anusuyamma, B Manjunath SECALKR0329716

1613 Chikkamagalur Karnataka Annapoorna Shivanna R Kamanadurga Santhaveri 
Chickmagalur,,Santaveri,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577137

Kamanadurga Santhaveri Chickmagalur,,Santaveri,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577137

198883 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : Item-1 All the peace and parcel of the immovable ScheduleAnnapoorna, Shivanna R SECHMGR0273171

1614 Hubli Karnataka Ulavappa Adiveppa Shirakola Basavanevva Adiveppa Shirakol Mattiyavara Street Sherewad 
Hubli,,Sherewad,Dharward,Karnataka-580028

Mattiyavara Street Sherewad Hubli,,Sherewad,Dharward,Karnataka-580028 254259 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properBasavanevva Adiveppa Shirakol, Ulavappa AdiveppaSEIBHBL0197270

1615 Hubli Karnataka Nanda Budappa Tadal Budappa Tadala H No 1899 Sal Oni Saunshi Dharwad 
581117,,Saunshi,Dharward,Karnataka-581117

H No 1899 Sal Oni Saunshi Dharwad 581117,,Saunshi,Dharward,Karnataka-
581117

285921 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the immovable The property beaBudappa Tadal, Nanda Budappa Tadal SEIBHBL0255668

1616 Hubli Karnataka Gouravva Nellur Adiveppa Channabasappa Nellur Kadapatti Halyal Dharawad-580023,,Hallihal,Dharward,Karnataka-
580023

Kadapatti Halyal Dharawad-580023,,Hallihal,Dharward,Karnataka-580023 175200 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule :  All the piece and parcel of the immovable The property be Adiveppa Channabasappa Nellur, Gouravva Nellur SEIBHBL0262216

1617 Hospet Karnataka Chalavadi Santosh Ms. Chalavadi Huchhigemma H No 25 6/7Th Ward Ganga Nagara Hampasagara 
2,Hampasagara,Hampasagara,Hb Halli,Karnataka-583214

H No 25 6/7Th Ward Ganga Nagara Hampasagara 
2,Hampasagara,Hampasagara,Hb Halli,Karnataka-583214

693123 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All the pieces and parcel of the immovable Schedule the pr Chalavadi Huchhengemma, Chalavadi Santosh EMFHSPET0016529

1618 Gundallpet Karnataka Sowbhagya Jayaraju 20Th Ward Ambedkar Circle Gundalpet,Gundalpet 
[T],Chamarajanagara [D],Gundlupet,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-
571111

20Th Ward Ambedkar Circle Gundalpet,Gundalpet [T],Chamarajanagara 
[D],Gundlupet,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571111

221060 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule ProperSowbhagya SEGUNPT0159993

1619 Chamarajnagar Karnataka Shivamma Shivanna Bm Basavapura,Chamarajanagar,Ankasettypura,Chamrajnagar,Karnat
aka-571127

Basavapura,,Ankasettypura,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571127 287832 NPA 09-Nov-21  Property Schedule : PROPERTY - 1Applicant: SHIVAMMA    All the peace and pa Shivamma SECMRJR0180041

1620 Gundallpet Karnataka Mahadevanayaka K H Honakaranayaka Kannegala [V],Gundlupet [T],Chamarajanagara 
[D],Gundlupet,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571111

Kannegala [V],Gundlupet [T],Chamarajanagara 
[D],Gundlupet,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571111

141877 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properHonakara Nayaka, Mahadevanaika K H, Sunitha H KSEGUNPT0198265

1621 Hd Kote Karnataka Swamy Gowda Renuka Kalasuru (V) Antharasanthe (H) H D Kote 
(Tq),Mysore,Malali,Mysore,Karnataka-571116

Kalasuru (V) Antharasanthe (H) H D Kote 
(Tq),Mysore,Malali,Mysore,Karnataka-571116

283799 NPA 08-Nov-23  Property Schedule : Applicant: SWAMY GOWDAAll the peace and parcel of the iRenuka, Swamygowda SEHDKTE0211417

1622 Bodi Tamil Nadu Senthilkumar A Muthumari S No 3-4-63/3 Akraharam Street 
Markayankottai,,Markaiyankottai,Theni,Tamilnadu-625515

No 3-4-63/3 Akraharam St 
Markayankottai,,Markaiyankottai,Theni,Tamilnadu-625515

219342 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in S.No.667/4B wSenthilkumar SEIBBDI0332313

1623 Vita Maharashtra Sunil Kundalik Sawant Jayashri Sunil Sawant Ap Khanapur,Tal Khanapur,Khanapur,Sangli,Maharashtra-415307 Ap Khanapur,Tal Khanapur,Khanapur,Sangli,Maharashtra-415307 162389 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All that piece & parcels of Property bearing Gat No. 1132, itSunil Sawant SEIBVTA0322948

1624 Hospet Karnataka Manjula G Anjinappa G Door No 76 2Nd Ward Near Panduranga Temple 
Hampapa,Hampapatna Hagaribommanahalli Bellary,Hampa 
Patna,Bellary,Karnataka-583222

Door No 76 2Nd Ward Near Panduranga Temple Hampapa,Hampapatna 
Hagaribommanahalli Bellary,Hampa Patna,Bellary,Karnataka-583222

219021 NPA 08-Aug-23 Property Schedule : All the pieces and parcel of the immovable Schedule The prG.Anjinappa, G.Manjula SEHSPET0237947

1625 Belgaum Karnataka Manohar Devappa Karadi Renuka Devappa Karadi 525 Patil Galli Kanabargi Kanabargi 
Belgaum,Karnataka,Kanabargi,Belgaum,Karnataka-590016

525 Patil Galli Kanabargi,Kanabargi Belgaum Karnataka 
590016,Kanabargi,Belgaum,Karnataka-590016

762527 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : City Corporation Ward No. 20 and Site No. 525/B situated aManohar Devappa Karadi, Renuka Devappa Karadi SEBLGVI0292100

1626 Gumidipoondi Tamil Nadu Sasikala D Vishwanathan V No 117 Rakkampalayam Melakalani 
Sunnambukulam,,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

No 117 
Rakkampalayam,Melakazhani,Sunnambukulam,,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Ta
milnadu-601201

237814 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Sasikala SEGUMDI0339579

1627 B.G.Road Karnataka Manjesh T Latha Gr No 8/6 12Th Cross Road Veerabhadreshwaranagar,Prasanna 
Layout Herohalli Vishwaneedam Bengaluru,Herohalli,Bangalore 
Rural,Karnataka-560091

No 8/6 12Th Cross Road Veerabhadreshwaranagar,Prasanna Layout 
Herohalli Vishwaneedam Bengaluru,Viswaneedam,Bangalore,Karnataka-
560091

2075778 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearin Manjesh SEBGROD0319310

1628 Hinganghat Maharashtra Nikhil Gulabrao Badhe Kalyani Nikhil Badhe At Yashwant Nagar Master Colony,Th Hingangaht Dist 
Wardha,Hinganghat,Wardha,Maharashtra-442301

Yeshwant Nagar Hinganghat,Th Hinganghat Dist 
Wardha,Hinganghat,Wardha,Maharashtra-442301

182477 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Plot No. 56, Surv Nikhil Badhe SEHNGAT0334251

1629 Osmanabad Maharashtra Javed Khalil Shaikh Tabbu Javed Shaikh 2118 Rajput Zopadpatti,A/P 
Bembali,Bembli,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413506

Bembali,Bembali,Bembli,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413506 166010 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 10Javed Khalil Shaikh SEOSMNB0265823

1630 Nashik-1 Maharashtra Jakir Makbul Pinjari Shabana Jakir Pinjari Islampura At Post Pimpalgaon Tal Niphad,Pimpalgaon Baswant 
Nashik,Pimpalgaon Baswant,Nashik,Maharashtra-422209

Islampura Samor Pimpalgaon B Pimpalgaon Baswant,Pimpalgaon Baswant 
Nashik,Pimpalgaon Baswant,Nashik,Maharashtra-422209

180428 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 19Jakir Makbul Pinjari SENSHKI0279687

1631 Barshi Maharashtra Dhanjay Limba Patil Minabai Dhananjay Patil 4063, Patil Galli, Mangde Chal, 
Barshi,,Barshi,Solapur,Maharashtra-413401

4061, Mangade Chal, Patil Galli, Barshi,,Barshi,Solapur,Maharashtra-413401 381983 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 10Dhanjay Limba Patil SEBRSHI0308301

1632 Ponneri Tamil Nadu Haridoss Dillibabu No 83 Perumal Kovil 
Street,Peruvoyal,Puduvoyal,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601206

No 48 Perumal Kovil 
Street,Kizhmudalambedu,Kilmudalambedu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601206

423359 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, Comprised inHaridoss SEPONRI0329779

1633 Royapuram Tamil Nadu Balan N Nirmala B No 304 Mathamma Kovil Street Egvarpalayam 
Gummidip,,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

O 304 Mathamma Kovil Street Egvarpalayam 
Gummidip,,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

168758 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Hut House, bearing Pa Balan SERYPRM0223252

1634 Uttukottai Tamil Nadu Neelavathi S Dhivagar S No 388 Peumal Koil Street 43 Pannapakkam 
Palvakkam,Uthukottai 
Thiruvallur,Palavakkam,Uttukottai,Tamilnadu-602028

No 354 Annai Therasa Nagar Palavakkam 
Thiruvallur,,Palavakkam,Uttukottai,Tamilnadu-602028

226039 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Vacant Land Comprised in GramNeelavathi SEUTKTI0344069

1635 Uttukottai Tamil Nadu Balaji M Kumari M No 387 Perumal Kovil Street 43 Panapakkam,Palavakkam 
Thiruvallur-,Palavakkam,Uttukottai,Tamilnadu-602028

No 387 Perumal Kovil Street 43 Panapakkam,Palavakkam 
Thiruvallur,Palavakkam,Uttukottai,Tamilnadu-602028

739681 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of  land and building, Comprised inMurugesan SEUTKTI0297272

1636 Uttukottai Tamil Nadu Rekha K Kuppan C No 22 Nethaji Street Malandur 
Kalpattu,Thiruvallur,Kalpattu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601103

No.22 Nethaji St Malandur 
Kalpattu,Thriuvallur,Kalpattu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601103

460872 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of  land and building, Comprised inRekha SEUTKTI0302177

1637 Kanchipuram Tamil Nadu Sumathi M Madhavan C No 2/76 Perumal Koil Street 
Pichaivakkam,,Pichivakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-631553

No 2/76 Perumal Koil Street 
Pichaivakkam,,Pichivakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-631553

249780 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and Building Comprised in Madhavan SEKNCRM0195638

1638 Usilampatti Tamil Nadu Jayaseelan Pavun No.3/116, East Street, Vagurani, 
Usilampatti,,Usilampatti,Madurai,Tamil Nadu-625532

No.3/116, East Street, Vagurani, Usilampatti,,Usilampatti,Madurai,Tamil 
Nadu-625532

1290258 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in   Old Natham Pavun EMFUSLPT0017074

1639 Hospet Karnataka Manjappa Chalavadi Kenchamma Chalavadi House No 6/226 Ittigi Road,Moregeri 
Morigere,Morigere,Bellary,Karnataka-583220

House No 6/226 Ittigi Road Vtc: Moregeri,Po: Morigere Sub District : 
Hagaribommanhalli,Morigere,Bellary,Karnataka-583220

623241 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of The immovable scheduled propeKenchamma Chalawadi SEHSPET0305933

1640 Kumbakonam 1 Ao Tamil Nadu Vennila M Madhavan M 17,Nethaji 
Street,Thirunageshwaram,Thirunageswaram,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
612204

17 Nethaji Street,,Thirunageswaram,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-612204 918164 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building Old & N Madhavan SEKUMBI0320718

1641 Vedaraniyam Tamil Nadu Amutha S Subramaniyan M No 3/407 Pitchakattalai, Thanikottagam Post,,Vedharanyam, 
Nagapattinam.,Thanikottagam,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614716

No 3/407 Pitchakattalai ,Thanikottagam Post,,Vedharanyam, 
Nagapattinam.,Thanikottagam,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614716

1897107 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Subramaniyan SEVDRYM0261478

1642 Pudur Tamil Nadu Latha R Rajendran A No:3/8(2) 66 Pallapatti,Vadipatti 
Taluk,Madurai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625503

No:3/8(2) 66 Pallapatti,Vadipatti Taluk,Kodangipatti,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625503

293681 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Common passage withRajendran SEPUDUR0203701

1643 Kallakurichi Tamil Nadu Valli S Sankar N No 261 North Street Kadiyar Ariyur,,Ariyur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605751

No 261 North Street Kadiyur Ariyur,,Ariyur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605751 648501 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Sankar SEKLKCH0278333

1644 Kallakurichi Tamil Nadu Ebinpeter L Lourdumary E 72 Fourth Street Souriyarpuram 
Ulundurpet,Seedevi,Seedevi,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-606205

72 Fourth Street Souriyarpuram Ulundurpet,,Seedevi,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
606205

508742 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Ebin Perer SEKLKCH0322919

1645 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Vijayaraman Buvaneswari No 442 2 Rajamuthu Mariyamman Kovil Street 
C.Mutlu,Chidambaram,C Mattur Post, Killai 
Via,Chidambaram,Tamil Nadu-608102

No 442 (2) Rajamuthu Mariyamman Kovil Street C.Mut,,C Mattur Post, Killai 
Via,Chidambaram,Tamil Nadu-608102

370684.78 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inThirupathy EMFCDBRM0026776

1646 Akola New Ramnagar Maharashtra Mohammadabrar Shaikhmahebub Yasmeenparveen Mohammadabrar Shahar Jawali Bes Balapur Akola,,Balapur,Akola,Maharashtra-
444302

Shahar Jawali Bes Balapur Akola,,Balapur,Akola,Maharashtra-444302 535072 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Plot no. 2/B, F Mohammad Abrar SEAKOLN0290965

1647 Khargone MP & CG Sukhdev Yadav Manju Bai Yadav 134K, Gram Rehgaon,,Tehsil Bhikangaon, Distt 
Khargone,Rehgaon,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451335

134K, Gram Rehgaon,,Tehsil Bhikangaon, Distt 
Khargone,Rehgaon,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451335

136943 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINSukhdev SEKRGNE0340967

1648 Pipliahana MP & CG Bephu Bai Arjun Gram- Kishanpura,Indore,Dhannad,Indore,Madhya Pradesh-
453001

Gram- Kishanpura,Indore,Dhannad,Indore,Madhya Pradesh-453001 160879 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : ALL THETEECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINBephu Bai SEPPLNA0181622

1649 Barshi Maharashtra Shobha Vasant Yamapure Vasant Dashrath Yamapure 15532, Jawali Plot, Barshi,,Barshi,Solapur,Maharashtra-413401 15532, Jawali Plot, Barshi,,Barshi,Solapur,Maharashtra-413401 878798 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Old Gat NoShobha Vasant Yamapure SEBRSHI0204021

1650 Udhana Gujarat Solanki Mangiben Solanki Kalidas Ghulabhai H-4-B-15 271,Kosad Avas,Nr Rajwadi Party 
Plot,Kosad,Chorayasi,Gujarat-394107

H-4-B-15 271,Kosad Avas,Nr Rajwadi Party Plot,Kosad,Chorayasi,Gujarat-
394107

812298 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of immovable property bearing 'PloMangiben Solanki EMFUDANA0013441



1651 Rakhiyal Gujarat Manjulaban Somabhai Zala Dharmendrasinh Somabhai Zala 854 Chipaiyal,At-Chipadi,Chhipdi,Kheda,Gujarat-387635 854 Chipaiyal,At-Chipadi,Chhipdi,Kheda,Gujarat-387635 275597 NPA 09-Dec-20 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the Property Land with building Zala Manjulaben Sombhai SERKIYL0167269

1652 Rakhiyal Gujarat Manjulaban Somabhai Zala Dharmendrasinh Somabhai Zala 854 Chipaiyal,At-Chipadi,Chhipdi,Kheda,Gujarat-387635 854 Chipaiyal,At-Chipadi,Chhipdi,Kheda,Gujarat-387635 252116 NPA 09-Dec-20 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the Property Land with building Zala Manjulaben Somabhai SERKIYL0177083

1653 Pusad Maharashtra Gajanan Jyotiram Rathod Gangabai Gajanan Rathod At Po Gahuli Tq Pusad Gahuli Dist 
Yavatamal,,Gahuli,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445204

At Po Gahuli Tq Pusad Gahuli Dist Yavatamal,,Gahuli,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-
445204

223094 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the land bearing the Grampanc Gajanan Jyotiram Rathod SEPUSAD0173028

1654 Pusad Maharashtra Bhivchand Laxman Ade Sangita Bhivchand Ade At Bornagar Post Bori Khurd,Ta Pusad Bornagar Yavatmal,Bori 
Khurd,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445215

At Bor Nagar Post Bori Khu Ta Pusad,Borgadi Bori Khurd Yavatmal 
Maharashtra,Bori Khurd,Yavatmal,Maharashtra-445215

188179 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Grampanchayat Bhivchand Laxman Ade SEPUSAD0316019

1655 Tumkur Karnataka Ashvini S T Chiranjeevi Hariharappana Palya Hulikunte Post,Koratagere Taluk 
Hulikunte,Koratagere,Tumkur,Karnataka-572129

Hariharaappanapalya Hulikunte Post,Koratagere Taluk 
Hulikunte,Hulikunte,Tumkur,Karnataka-572129

299472 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule ProperAshwini S T SETMKUR0335699

1656 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Saravanan V Parameshwari S No 4/670 1 Anna Veedhi 
Srikalikapuram,,Pallipattu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631301

No 4/670 1 Anna Veedhi Srikalikapuram,,Pallipattu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
631301

894881 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inSaravanan SEARKNM0268176

1657 Ambattur Tamil Nadu Parameshwari S Sagayam L No 59/12 Anna Nedunchalai Amman 
Nagar,Oragadam,Ambattur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600053

No 59/12 Anna Nedunchalai Amman 
Nagar,Oragadam,Oragadam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600053

194901 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Bearing Plot Parameshwari SEAMBTR0151449

1658 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Rajeshkumar S Abirami R No 103 Ramar Colony 
Cherukkanur,Tiruttani,Cherukkanur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631205

No 103 Ramar Colony Cherukkanur,,Cherukkanur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
631205

840637 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Rajeshkumar SEARKNM0186278

1659 Birur Karnataka Praveena K R Thara B M #83 B M Koppalu 
Kadur,Chikmangalur,Somanahalli,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577138

#83 B M Koppalu Kadur,Chikmangalur,Somanahalli,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577138

1793911 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr B M Thara SEBIRUR0221059

1660 Chikkodi Karnataka Saidappa Gadadi Saraswati Gadadi S/O Sakreppa Naganur Belagavi,Karnataka-
59122,Naganur,Belgaum,Karnataka-591224

W/O Saidappa Tq Gokak Naganur Belgaum,,Naganur,Belgaum,Karnataka-
591224

435305 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : Town Panchayath No. 2737/A situated at Nagnur Village & Saidappa Gadadi SECHKOD0351679

1661 Chikkodi Karnataka Yallavva Mang Tukaram Babu Mang Mang Galli Chinchali Belgaum,Karnataka 
591217,Chinchali,Belgaum,Karnataka-591217

Mang Galli Chinchali Raibag,,Chinchali,Belgaum,Karnataka-591217 304799 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel and parcel of the immovable schedYallavva Mang SECHKOD0349193

1662 Dharwad Karnataka Yallavva Basavaraj Kuragund Basappa Kuragund Basaveshwar Marg Bailur Kittur,Kittur 
Belgaum,Kittur,Belgaum,Karnataka-591115

Basaveshwar Marg Bailur Kittur,Kittur Belgaum,Kittur,Belgaum,Karnataka-
591115

932734 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : The Schedule property Gram Panchayath No: 873, situated Basappa SEDARWD0243263

1663 Kallakurichi Tamil Nadu Iyamperumal M Mannangatti S No.42.Colony,East 
Street.Ka.Mamanandal,Kallakurichi,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-606202

No.127/1,East Street,Ka,Mamanandal,Kallakurichi,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
606202

260668 NPA 08-Jun-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Mannangatti SEKLKCH0230515

1664 Kallakurichi Tamil Nadu Noormohamed A Jarinabegam N 265 Pallivasal Street Pavandur 
Sathaputhur,Sankarapuram,Sathaputhur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
606205

265 Pallivasal Street Pavandur 
Sathaputhur,Sankarapuram,Sathaputhur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-606205

240772 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Jarina Begam SEKLKCH0327334

1665 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Sasikala S Selvamani R No 394 Murugan Kovil Street 
Azhichikudi,Chidambaram,Azhisikudi,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
608601

No 394 Murugan Kovil Street Azhichikudi,,Azhisikudi,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
608601

373871 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building,Comprised in Sasikala SECDBRM0297468

1666 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Subash Nirmala S No,387 Indira 
Nagar,Periakolapadi,Periyakolapadi,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-
606704

No 387 Indira Nagar,Periakolapadi,Periyakolapadi,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-
606704

715460 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building bearing compSubash SETRVNM0312130

1667 Hosur Tamil Nadu Siva V Jayapratha S 2/264 Kumudepalli Village Post 
Hosur,Krishnagiri,Hosur,Krishnagiri,Tamilnadu-635109

2/264 Kumudepalli Village Post 
Hosur,Hosur,Kumudepalli,Krishnagiri,Tamilnadu-635109

1581249 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building bearing compJayapratha SEHSOUR0316673

1668 Tarabai Park Maharashtra Rahul Suresh Bate Suresh Shankar Bate Malwadi A/P Bololi,Amashi Dumala,Amshi 
Dumala,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416204

Malwadi Ap Bololi,Amshi Dumala,Amshi Dumala,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-
416204

198173 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancRahul Bate SETRBAI0276001

1669 Vellore Tamil Nadu Raman M Kala R No 555 Murugan Kovil Street Mothakkal 
Kilpasar,,Reddiarpalayam,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606708

No 555 Murugan Kovil Street Mothakkal 
Kilpasar,,Reddiarpalayam,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606708

697877 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building bearing compKala SEVLORE0289714

1670 Shirpur Maharashtra Adhar Rohidas Koli Kamalbai Rohidas Koli At Post Nave Bhampur Taluka Shirpur,Nave Bhamate Bhamte 
Shirpur Dhule,Bhamte,Dhule,Maharashtra-425427

At Post Nave Bhampur Taluka Shirpur,Nave Bhamate Bhamte Shirpur 
Dhule,Bhamte,Dhule,Maharashtra-425427

201430 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Grampanchay Adhar Rohidas Koli SESHRPR0274484

1671 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Nareshkumar E Annammal E No 6/119 Mettu Street Devarajapuram,Cheyyur 
Kancheepuram,Cheyur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603302

Ono 4 New No 6/119 Mettu Street,Devarajapuram 
Cheyyur,Cheyur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603302

254814 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Annammal SEACRPK0261755

1672 Minjiur Tamil Nadu Parameshwaran K Jayalakshmi P No 40 Sunami Nagar Dhonirevu 
Pulicut,,Pulicat,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601205

No 40 Pilliyar Koil Street Dhonirevu,,Pulicat,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601205 360967 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Parameshwaran SEMINJR0333262

1673 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Neelameghan V Kamaladevi N O No 13/B N No 170 Thangasalai St 
Sembadu,,Kizhavanam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-631101

Old No.1/3C, New No.168, Thangasalai 
Street,,,Guruvarajpet,Vellore,Tamilnadu-631101

1511959 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Neelameghan SEARKNM0223854

1674 Ambur Tamil Nadu Gopu S Thenmozhi G No 269 Nekkunthiyan Vattam K Bandarapalli,Natrampalli 
Vellore,Bandarapalli,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635854

No 269 Nekkunthiyan Vattam K 
Bandarapalli,Natramballi,Bandarapalli,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635854

1998619 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : Item No 1 All that piece and parcel of land with building,wi Gopu SEAMBUR0343595

1675 Ichalkaranji Maharashtra Akshay Suresh Jadhav Aruna Suresh Jadhav Jay Shivray Colony,,Laxmi Mal, Rui Road 
Kabnur,Rui,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416115

Jay Shivray Colony,,Laxmi Mal, Rui Road Kabnur,Rui,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-
416115

216520 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No.73 Akshay Jadhav SEICLKJ0240554

1676 Panruti Tamil Nadu Ezumalai K Vijayasanthi E No 19/2/196 Subashchandhirabose Street 
Paiyur,,Paiyur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-607203

No 19/2/196 Subashchandhirabose Street 
Paiyur,,Paiyur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-607203

233335 NPA 08-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Ezumalai SEPNRTI0228500

1677 Tiptur Karnataka Sushilamma Nanjegowda #35,Hurugilawadi,Gandasi,Arasikere,,Gandasi,Hassan,Karnataka-
573119

Hurugilawadi,Gandasi,Arasikere,,Gandasi,Hassan,Karnataka-573119 505211 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properNanjegowda SETIPTR0332815

1678 Bhadravathi Karnataka Vijayalakshmi Krishna G P Padmenahalli Settihalli Bhadravthi 
Shimoga,,Settihalli,Shimoga,Karnataka-577227

Padmenahalli Settihalli Bhadravthi Shimoga,,Settihalli,Shimoga,Karnataka-
577227

245279 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Vijayalakshmi SEBDRVT0335923

1679 Dindugal 1 Tamil Nadu Kalimuthu M Murugeshwari K No 3/148 A East Street Sirunayakanpatti 
Dindigul,,Sirunaickenpatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624219

No 3/148 A East Street Sirunayakanpatti 
Dindigul,,Sirunaickenpatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624219

250607 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land with common passage comMurugan SEDNDGI0226443

1680 Hospet Karnataka Hanumanthappa A Hulugappa Y #201 Varadapura Marebbihal,Hagaribommanahalli Bellary 
Karnataka 583212,Marabbihal,Bellary,Karnataka-583212

#201 Varadapura Marebbihal,Hagaribommanahalli Bellary Karnataka 
583212,Marabbihal,Bellary,Karnataka-583212

696117 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All the pieces and parcel of the immovable Schedule the pr Hulugappa.Y SEHSPET0298423

1681 Pudur Tamil Nadu Karpagam K Kanagapandiyan M No35, Bharathipuram Colony 3Rd 
Street,,Anaiyur,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625017

No35, Bharathipuram Colony 3Rd Street,,S.Alangulam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625017

264687 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Common passage withKanagapandiyan SEPUDUR0185937

1682 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Murugesan K Angalaeswari M 4 104 South Street Sandaiyur 
Madurai,,Sandaiyur,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625703

4 104 South Street Sandaiyur Madurai,,Sandaiyur,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625703

517306 NPA 11-Aug-21 Property Schedule :  All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildin Kandhavel SEVDGAR0305775

1683 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Thillaivillalan Parthiban T 33 Nadu Street, Meethikudi, 
Kovilampundi,Chidhamba,,Kovilampoondi,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
608002

33 Nadu Street, Meethikudi, 
Kovilampundi,Chidhamba,,Kovilampoondi,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608002

364180 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Thillaivillalan SEMLDRI0082795

1684 Murugampakkam Tamil Nadu Amudha T Thina T 7 Thiruvalluvar Nagar Kumarakuppam 
Chinnavalavanur,,Kumarakuppam,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605108

7 Thiruvalluvar Nagar Kumarakuppam 
Chinnavalavanur,,Kumarakuppam,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605108

316657 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building , Comprised inThina SEMRGPM0300778

1685 Guntur AP & TS Dammalapati Baji Dammalapati Srinu D No C-33,Pedakurapadu,Pedakurapadu,Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-
522402

C-33,Pedakurapadu,Near Reddy Hospital,Gudipudi,Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-
522403

800573 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : Residential House bearing D.No:7-39, Assessment No: 1239Dammalapati Parvathi SEGNTUR0339949

1686 Kavathemahankal Maharashtra Tofik Hamid Mujawar Rehana Tofik Mujawar In Front Of Mujawar Classes,Kavathemahankal,Kavathe 
Mahankal,Kavathe Mahankal,Maharashtra-416405

A/P Mujawar Class Javal Vidyanagar,Kavathe Mahankal,Kavathe 
Mahankal,Kavathe Mahankal,Maharashtra-416405

1005603 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that piece & parcels of Property bearing Gat no. 740/A oTofik Mujawar EMFKVMNK0021992

1687 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Susila S Sankar K No 265 Pillayar Kovil Street,Munnurmangalam Chengam 
Tiruvannamalai,Munnurmangalam,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-
606705

No 265 Pillayar Koil Street,Munnurmangalam 
Chengam,Munnurmangalam,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606705

1002564 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Susila SETRVNM0258136

1688 Chikkamagalur Karnataka Krishnamurthy H N Janaki Gundihatti Near Bus Stop Hiremagalur,Jyothinagar 
Chikmagalur,Jyothinagar,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577102

Hagala Gundi Near Bus Stand Hiremagalur,Jyothinagar 
Chickmagalur,Jyothinagar,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577102

548779 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : Khatha No.3-2-528-38/1, Site No.553, Situated 38/1, 8th CrNingaiah SECHMGR0300813

1689 Birur Karnataka Parameshppa B P Manjamma 422 A K Colony Birur Kadur,,Birur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577116

422 Ak Colony Birur,,Birur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577116 142004 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : Site.No.11-510-309, Assessment.No. 7500/7490, situated aParameshappa.B.P. SEBIRUR0294197

1690 Dindugal 1 Tamil Nadu Vadivel R Ponnathal R 5 A Meenachipuram Meenachipuram Colony 
Nilakottai,,Nilakottai,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624208

5 A Meenachipuram Meenachipuram Colony 
Nilakottai,,Nilakottai,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624208

344433 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land  Comprised in  S.NO;- 308/1Vadivel SEDNDGI0269320

1691 Chikkodi Karnataka Kempanna Harijan Lalita Harijan S/O Lalita Kumatoli Kungatolli Bambalwad,Belgaum Karnataka 
591226,Bambalwad,Belgaum,Karnataka-591226

Kumatoli Kungatolli Bambalwad,Belgaum Karnataka 
591226,Bambalwad,Belgaum,Karnataka-591226

207800 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : Gram Panchayath No: 342 situated at Kumatoli Village & BaKempanna Lalita Harijan SECHKOD0259551

1692 Panruti Tamil Nadu Muthammal K Kathan S No 71/3 South Street Neivanai,,Kuvadu,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
607201

No 71/3 South Street Neivanai,,Kuvadu,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-607201 480513 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Kathan SEPNRTI0318092

1693 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Selvi A Arasappan C No 285/2 Kizhaku Koiya Thobu 
Ariyakoshti,Chidambaram,Ariyakoshti,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
608502

No 285/2 Kizhaku Koiya Thobu Ariyakoshti,,Ariyakoshti,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
608502

522316 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Arulprasath SECDBRM0343699

1694 Pudukottai South Tamil Nadu Murugesan S Ammaniyammal S No. 60 Mela 
Street,Rakkathampatti,Rakathanpatti,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-
622502

No:60,Poosari Street,Rakkathan Patti,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622502 298197 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of land Comprised in S.No. 59/17 wSettu SEPUDKT0319658

1695 Vellore Tamil Nadu Parthiban M Divya P No.159 Arunagirinathar Street K N Road 
Vellore,,Kangeyanallur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632006

No.159 Arunagirinathar Street K N Road 
Vellore,,Kangeyanallur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632006

978713 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building bearing compDivya SEVLORE0259070

1696 Ambur Tamil Nadu Srinivasan R Sasikala S No 1015 Omaiyappa Naikanoor 
Vaniyambadi,,Naickanur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635701

No 1015 Omaiyappa Naikanoor Vaniyambadi,,Naickanur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635701

1073002 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building,with an extenSrinivasan SEAMBUR0281090

1697 Bina MP & CG Shakun Ahirwar Dhaniram Ahirwar Bhagat Shingh Ward Bina Distt Sagar,Near Radha Krishna Mandir 
Bina,Bina West Colony,Sagar,Madhya Pradesh-470113

Bhagat Shingh Ward Bina Distt Sagar,Near Radha Krishna Mandir Bina,Bina 
West Colony,Sagar,Madhya Pradesh-470113

536055 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND AND BUILDING SITU Shakun Ahirwar SEIBBNA0315432

1698 Ratlam MP & CG Govardhan Gurjar Santosh Bai Gurjar Makan N -84,Ward N - 12,Uuni,Ratlam,Madhya Pradesh-457001 Makan N - 84,Ward N- 12,Uuni,Ratlam,Madhya Pradesh-457001 225683 NPA 11-Oct-20 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINGovardhan Gurjar SERTLAM0152836

1699 Khargone MP & CG Gyaras Bai Chetram Nayak 347 Gram Rehagaon Village Rehagaon,Tehsil Bhikangaon District 
Khargone,Rehgaon,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451335

347 Gram Rehagaon Village Rehagaon,Tehsil Bhikangaon District 
Khargone,Rehgaon,Khargone,Madhya Pradesh-451335

211649 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH BUILDINGyaras Bai SEKRGNE0239701

1700 Hospet Karnataka Virupakshappa Latha 4/555 Near Govt Ayurvedik Hospital,Ginigera 
Hospete,Ginigera,Koppal,Karnataka-583228

4/555 Near Govt Ayurvedik Hospital,Ginigera 
Hospete,Ginigera,Koppal,Karnataka-583228

291939 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Timmappa SEHSPET0340804

1701 Gadag Karnataka Lakshmavva Kurtakoti Mahalingayya Kurtkoti Harogeri Old Plat Harogeri Mundaragi Gadag 
582113,,Harogeri,Gadag,Karnataka-582113

Harogeri Old Plat Harogeri Gadag 582113,,Harogeri,Gadag,Karnataka-
582113

548854 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properMahalingayya Kurtkoti SEIBGAD0279220

1702 Kudavasal Tamil Nadu Aavudaiyappan Somiammal Door No 44/1 Mela Mettu Street 
Kumbakonam,,Kumbakonam,Kumbakonam,Tamil Nadu-612001

Door No 44/1 Mela Mettu Street 
Kumbakonam,,Kumbakonam,Kumbakonam,Tamil Nadu-612001

2204392 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisAvudaiyappan37 EMFKDVSL0016411

1703 Dharapuram Tamil Nadu Karthikeyan M Annalakshmi K 1,Kolathu 
Thottam,Dharapuram,,Dalavoipattinam,Erode,Tamilnadu-638672

1,Kolathu Thottam,Dharapuram,,Dalavoipattinam,Erode,Tamilnadu-638672 678851 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All part  & parcel of this land in Tiruppur Reg Dt, DharapuraKarthikeyan SEDARPM0316254

1704 Vita Maharashtra Shivaji Maruti Khavare Saraswati Shivaji Khavare Ap Vita Newari Road Bank Colany,Tal Khanapur,Vite 
City,Sangli,Maharashtra-415311

Ap Vita Bhavanimal,Tal Khanapur,Vite,Sangli,Maharashtra-415311 532061 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All that piece & parcels of Property bearing R. S. No. 328/1,Shivaji Maruti Khavare SEIBVTA0330274

1705 Chengalputtu Tamil Nadu Clandamery L Vinothkumar A No:9 Gandhi 
Nagar,Lakshminarayanapuram,Budur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-
603308

No:9 Gandhi 
Nagar,Lakshminarayanapuram,Palayanur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603308

350834 NPA 08-Aug-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcels of Land and Building, Comprised Clandamery SECGPTU0331106

1706 Vadalur Tamil Nadu Rajendran K Uma R No 12C New Street Anna Salai Panruti Tk Neyveli 7,,Block 29, 
Neyveli,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607807

No 12C New Street Kurinjipadi Block 21 Neyveli 7,,Block 29, 
Neyveli,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607807

333823.9 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Rajenthiran SEVDLUR0278582

1707 Kalyan Mumbai Jitan Pyarelal Yadav Rusama Jitan Yadav 71 1 Devji Nagar Opp Tulsi Ostwal 
Hall,,Vidyashram,Bhiwandi,Maharashtra-421305

House No 672 Sudik Bhilding Devaji Nagar Road,Near Momai Mandir Narpoli 
Bhiwandi,Vidyashram,Bhiwandi,Maharashtra-421305

1093284 NPA 09-Dec-22 - - VLPHKLYN0002030



1708 Theni Tamil Nadu Sudha P Pandi K No:39/1,Keezha 
Street,Dharmarasapuram,,,Andipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625579

No:39/1,Keezha Street,Dharmarasapuram,,,Andipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625579

656463 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in Natham S.No. Sudha SEIBTNI0207281

1709 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Narasimman P Sangeetha N No 5/1 Perumal Koil Street Vanniya Mottur 
Gudalur,Arakkonam,Gudalur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632510

No 5/1 Perumal Koil Street Vanniya Mottur 
Gudalur,Arakkonam,Gudalur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632510

961866 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inNarasimman SEARKNM0191491

1710 Rasipuram Tamil Nadu Senthilkumar P Chandra P D.No:2/104 Anna Nagar 
Koothampoondi.,,Koothampoondi,Namakkal,Tamilnadu-637202

D.No:2/104 Anna Nagar 
Koothampoondi.,,Koothampoondi,Namakkal,Tamilnadu-637202

310996 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the land comprised  in As Per PaPonnusamy SERSPUR0254922

1711 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Manikandan D Dharmarajan S 252,Mela Palanjur,,Palanjore,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614701 252,Middle Street,,Palanjore,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614701 312720 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisDharmarajan SEPTKTI0222422

1712 Vellore Tamil Nadu Raja Mageswari No 361 Madha Kovil Street Alliyalamangam,,Polur 
Taluk,Thiruvannamalai District,Tamil Nadu-606904

No 361 Madha Kovil Street Alliyalamangalam,,Polur Taluk,Thiruvannamalai 
District,Tamil Nadu-606904

387526 NPA 07-Aug-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in K. Raja EMFVLORE0016994

1713 Chalisgaon Maharashtra Devidas Arjun Kapate Ushabai Devidas Kapate Sarve Kh,Pr.Bhadgaon,Pimpri Budruk,Pachora Jalgaon,Pimpri 
Budruk,Jalgaon,Maharashtra-424103

Sarve Bk,Pr Bhadgaon,Pimpri,Budruk,Pachora Jalgaon,Pimpri 
Budruk,Jalgaon,Maharashtra-424103

178959 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Grampanchya Devidas Arjun Kapate SECALGN0257753

1714 Kavathemahankal Maharashtra Pandurang Bapuso Patil Pratibha Pandurang Patil Mahakali Hights Phase 1 Flat No 3 Ram 
Mandir,Vidhyanagar,Kavathe Mahankal,Kavathe 
Mahankal,Maharashtra-416405

Flat No 3 Mahankali Hights Phase 1 Ram Mandir,Vidhyanagar Kavathe 
Mahanakal,Kavathe Mahankal,Kavathe Mahankal,Maharashtra-416405

2088367 NPA 08-Aug-23 Property Schedule : All that piece & parcels of Property bearing Gat No. 1936/2Pandurang Patil EMFKVMNK0025088

1715 Udgir Maharashtra Dattatry Prabhakar Bidvai Suvarnamala Dattatray Bidvai Kadhawana Bk,Wadhona,Udgir,Latur,Maharashtra-413517 Shastri Chauk Mu Po Wadhawana Bk,Tal Udgir,Udgir,Latur,Maharashtra-
413517

879432 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancDattatry Prbhakar Bidvai SEUDGIR0260786

1716 Avadi Tamil Nadu Sarathkumar G G Sambathammal G No; 120 Pagalmedu Periya Colony,,Sembedu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
601103

No 120 Pagalmedu Periya Colony Pagal Medu,,Vengal,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
601103

217929 NPA 08-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, Comprised inSarathkumar SEAVADI0339986

1717 Madurai Area Office Tamil Nadu Selvaraj A Sathya R 2/23,Middle Street Ayyur,Vadipatti Taluk Mettupatti 
Madurai,Madurai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625502

2/23,Ayyoor,,Madurai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625502 570358 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisSelvaraj SEMADRI0330858

1718 Chikkodi Karnataka Arjun Kenchanavar Shantavva Kenchanavar Tq Gokak Naganur Belgaum Naganur,Karnataka 
591224,Naganur,Belgaum,Karnataka-591224

W/O Arjun Tq Gokak Naganur Belgaum 
591224,,Naganur,Belgaum,Karnataka-591224

483592 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : Town Panchayath No. 2238/1 situated at Naganur Village &Arjun Kenchanavar SECHKOD0336506

1719 Chikkodi Karnataka Akshay Shivappa Kengyare Akkatayi Shivappa Kengyare S/O Shivappa Kengyare Morab Road Chinchali,Chinchali Belgaum 
Karnataka 591217,Chinchali,Belgaum,Karnataka-591217

W/O Shivappa Kengyare Morab Road Chinchali,Chinchali Belgaum Karnataka 
591217,Chinchali,Belgaum,Karnataka-591217

212949 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : Town Panchayath No: 1164/B situated at Chinchali Town P Akshay Shivappa Kengyare SECHKOD0292629

1720 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Sathyaraj P Valliyammal S No 3/260 Mariyamman Koil St 
Karthikeyapuram,,Karthikeyapuram,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631211

No 3/260 Mariyamman Koil St 
Karthikeyapuram,,Karthikeyapuram,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631211

1672812.2 NPA 08-Aug-24 Property Schedule : SaleDeed Do.no.2376/2011 All that Piece and Parcel of Lan Sathiyaraj SEARKNM0334233

1721 Mettur Tamil Nadu Ramachandran T Ramani R 41-3,Thipirathampatti 
Kattuvalavu,Mallikundam,Mettur,Salem,Mallikundam,Salem,Tamil
nadu-636458

41-3,Thipirathampatti 
Kattuvalavu,Mallikundam,Mettur,Salem,Mallikundam,Salem,Tamilnadu-
636458

874254 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the part and parcel of the property situated at Salem Di Ramachandran SEMETTR0255177

1722 Pudukottai South Tamil Nadu Chinnarasu A Andiyappan B No 46,Melastreet,Rakathanpatti,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622502 No:72,Rakathanpatti,,T Killaiyur Post,Rakathanpatti,,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-
622502

338927 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisAandiyappan SEPUDKT0323990

1723 Vellore Tamil Nadu Vanaja T Sivashankari T No 2/244(9) Anna Nagar Pallikuppam 
Gollamangalam,Vellore,Gollamangalam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635809

No 2/244(9) Anna Nagar Kollamanagala,Pallikuppam 
Velllore,Gollamangalam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635809

239867 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : Item No 1, All that piece and parcel of land and building, CoT.Vanaja SEVLORE0350589

1724 Hubli Karnataka Shivappa Harijan Basavantappa Harijan #125 Teertha Niralagi Dharwad 581205,,Niralagi,Haveri,Karnataka-
581205

#125 Teertha Niralagi Dharwad 581205,,Niralagi,Haveri,Karnataka-581205 159264 NPA 08-Jun-22 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the immovable The property beaMallavva Harijan SEIBHBL0266900

1725 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Selvarani L Leelaram S No 48 Alliyappan Thangal,Vinayagar Kovil St Polur 
Vellore,Ichiputhur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-631003

No 48 Alliyappan Thangal,Vinayagar Kovil St Polur 
Vellore,Ichiputhur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-631003

321033 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Leelaram SEARKNM0285706

1726 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Rasathi M Mokkai P 284, Anna Nagar, Theppathupatti,Rengappanaickanpatti, 
Dindigul,Viruveedu,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624220

284, Anna Nagar, Theppathupatti,Rengappanaickanpatti, 
Dindigul,Viruveedu,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624220

1008736 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing  Plot No;- 1A Block Rasathi SEBTLGN0198173

1727 Nashik-2 Maharashtra Nilesh Sanjay Kharote Savita Nilesh Kharote R 1473 Kadgalli Near Bajrang Chowk,A/P Kasbe Vani Tal 
Dindori,Vani,Dindori,Maharashtra-422215

R 1473 Kadgalli Near Bajrang Chowk,A/P Kasbe Vani Tal 
Dindori,Vani,Dindori,Maharashtra-422215

1768151 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 32Nilesh Sanjay Kharote EMFNSKII0018270

1728 Daund Maharashtra Vitthal Ananda Dhondge Ashwini Sunil Dhondge Near Vitthal Temple Gavthan Pimpalsuti 
Pune,Inamgaon,Inamgaon,Pune,Maharashtra-412210

Pandurang Mandir Gavthan,Pimpalsuti Pune 
Inamgaon,Inamgaon,Pune,Maharashtra-412210

153692 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancVitthal Ananda Dhondge SEDAUN0267189

1729 Royapuram Tamil Nadu Karpagam S Subramani M No 120/1 C.S.I Kovil 
Street,Mambakkam,Mambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-602026

No 120/1 C.S.I Kovil Street,Mambakkam,Mambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
602026

491286 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Karpagam SERYPRM0209672

1730 Ponneri Tamil Nadu Mariyammal J Jadayan K No167 Bajanai Koil Street Alapakkam 
Athivakkam,,Athivakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601102

No167 Bajanai Koil Street Alapakkam 
Athivakkam,,Athivakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601102

547098 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and building bearing PattaMagesh SEPONRI0239341

1731 Gumidipoondi Tamil Nadu Arulkumar M Janaki A No 27 Perumal Koil St Upparapalayam Perumbedu 
Post,,Ponneri,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601204

No 27 Perumal Koil St Upparapalayam Perumbedu 
Post,,Ponneri,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601204

544991 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Arulkumar SEGUMDI0292871

1732 Birur Karnataka Gangamma Shekharappa B Jodithimmapura,,Birur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577116 Jodithimmapura,,Birur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577116 288430 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : Khatha No.414, GP No.150900202400300478, situated at J Gangamma SEBIRUR0275431

1733 Karur Tamil Nadu Prabhu M Rajeswari P 63B,Kunthani Palayam,Vettamangalam Palaya 
Colony,,Vettamangalam 
West,Karur,Vettamangalam,Karur,Tamilnadu-639117

63B,Kunthani Palayam,Vettamangalam Palaya 
Colony,,Karur,Vettamangalam,Karur,Tamilnadu-639117

411963 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.12 compris Rajeswari SEIBKRR0301169

1734 Dindugal 2 Tamil Nadu Mr. Sriram Mrs. Saranya 21/22 West Govinthapuram,Nanthavanam Road,Near Savithiri 
School, Dindigul,Dindigul,Dindigul,Tamil Nadu-624001

21/22 West Govinthapuram,Nanthavanam Road,Near Savithiri School, 
Dindigul,Dindigul,Dindigul,Tamil Nadu-624001

1008779 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and Building bearing Plot N Sriram EMFDNDII0026499

1735 Theni Tamil Nadu Raja A Selvarani R 33,Main Road,Kombaithozhu,,Kombaitholu,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625579

33,Main Road,Kombaithozhu,,Kombaitholu,Theni,Tamilnadu-625579 1021438 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in  Natham    S.n Raja SEIBTNI0323299

1736 Hubli Karnataka Shridhar Ramesh Madiwalar Mahadevi Madivalar #492 Tanigeri Oni Kundgol Kundgol Dharwad 
581113,,Kundgol,Dharward,Karnataka-581113

#492 Tanigeri Oni Kundgol Dharwad 581113,,Kundgol,Dharward,Karnataka-
581113

494828 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of The immovable scheduled propeRamesh Y Madiwalar SEIBHBL0309139

1737 Simmakkal Tamil Nadu Arammal A Adhivelan S 42 Muthampatti Melur Taluk 
Kurichipatti,,Kurichipatti,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625109

42 Muthampatti Melur Taluk Kurichipatti,,Kurichipatti,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625109

894279 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of Land and Building with CommonAdhivelan SESMMKL0338523

1738 Kattumanarkoil Tamil Nadu Selvi M Moorthy N No 7 Thiruppanazvar 
Street,Srimushnam,Srimushnam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608703

No 7 Thiruppamazvar Street,Srimushnam.,Srimushnam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
608703

432193 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Selvi SEKTMNK0312375

1739 Murugampakkam Tamil Nadu Renuka S Savoundirajan P 849 Cuddalore Main Road Pakkam Pakkam 
Post,,Pakkam,Pondicherry,Pondicherry-605106

849 Cuddalore Main Road Pakkam Pakkam 
Post,,Pakkam,Pondicherry,Pondicherry-605106

258021 NPA 22-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Soundararajan SEMRGPM0319786

1740 Villupuram 1 Tamil Nadu Arul S Elavarasi A No. 3/97 Ambedkar Street 
Kavanipakkam,,Tirupachanur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605103

No. 3/97 Ambedkar Street 
Kavanipakkam,,Tirupachanur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605103

271852 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Elavarasi SEVILPR0300441

1741 Tanjavur 1 Tamil Nadu Prabakaran S Maragatham S No:2/255 Mathikon Viduthi,Edayathi 
North,Idayathi,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614628

No:2/255 Mathikon Viduthi,Edaiyathi Post,Idayathi,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
614628

417142 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisMaragatham SETNJAV0327449

1742 Gingee Tamil Nadu Kalaiselvi K Kumaran R No 148 Erikkari Street Muttathur 
Gingee,,Muttathur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605203

No 148 Erikkari Street Muttathur Gingee,,Muttathur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605203

343244 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land, with an extent 1291 Sq.ft. Kumaran SEGINGE0343874

1743 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Muniyammal M Krishanveni V No 515 Mariyamman Kovil Street 
Thenmudiyanur,Tiruvannamalai,Thenmudiyanur,Tiruvannamalai,T
amilnadu-606707

No 515 Mariyamman Kovil Street 
Thenmudiyanur,Thiruvannamalai,Thenmudiyanur,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-
606707

639596 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land, Comprised in Old S.No. 25 Muniyammal SETRVNM0226993

1744 Gingee Tamil Nadu Jayalakshmi A Ayyanar S No 3/24 Middle Street Porur,,Porur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605202

No 3/24 Middle Street Porur,,Porur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605202 208034 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece and parcel of Land with building Comprised i Ayyanar SEGINGE0342851

1745 Red Hills Tamil Nadu Kaliyammal M Marimuthu P No 62 Ambedkar Nagar 
Periyapalayam,,Periapalayam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601102

No 62 Ambedkar Nagar Periyapalayam,,Periapalayam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
601102

607955 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Palayam SERDHLS0234875

1746 Chengalputtu Tamil Nadu Dhavamannan S Lalitha S Chinna Kuppam Panaiyur Cheyyur Tk,Kancheepuram 
Dt,Panaiyur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603302

Chinnakuppam Panaiyur Cheyyur,Kancheepuram 
Dt,Panaiyur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603302

177529 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Sadayan SECGPTU0251856

1747 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Thamizharasi J Jayaprakash A No 26 Mariyamman Koil Street Kattugudalur,Kancheepuram 
Dt,Kattugudalur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603301

No 26  Mariyamman Koil 
Street,Kattugudallur,Kattugudalur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603301

595349 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Jayaprakash SEACRPK0330735

1748 Chikkamagalur Karnataka Badruddin B A Aisamma K H #250 Bilagola 
Mudigere,Chikkmagalur,Mudigere,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577132

#250 Bilalula Mudigere Tq,Chikkmagalur,Mudigere,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577132

528109 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr K H Aisamma SECHMGR0232818

1749 Shimogga Karnataka Bharath S Mahalakshmi S/O Shivananjegowda Shettihalli 
Shimoga,,Settihalli,Shimoga,Karnataka-577227

S/O Shivananjegowda Shettihalli Shimoga,,Settihalli,Shimoga,Karnataka-
577227

195008 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Bharath S SESIMGA0173239

1750 Theni Tamil Nadu Pattammal K Karuppasamy V 35A/4W,Colony 
Street,Ganesapuram,Sitharpatti,,,Aundipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625512

35A/4W,Colony 
Street,Ganesapuram,Sitharpatti,,,Aundipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625512

208487 NPA 09-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in Old S.No.61/4 Karuppasamy SEIBTNI0205302

1751 Karur Tamil Nadu Senthilkumar P Shanmugapriya S No 48,Thirumanilaiyur Po,1 St West Street 
Dhanthon,,Tirumanilaiyur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639003

No48,Thirumanilaiyur,I St West Street 
Dhanthoni,,Tirumanilaiyur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639003

175582 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in T. S. NSenthilkumar SEIBKRR0224871

1752 Belgaum Karnataka Dhondiba Subhana Varpe Gangubai Dhondiba Varpe Sutar Galli Dukkarwadi Chandgad Dukkarwadi,Dukkarwadi 
Chandgad Kolhapur 
Maharashtra,Dukkarwadi,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416507

Sutar Galli Dukkarwadi Chandgad Dukkarwadi,Dukkarwadi 
Chandgad,Dukkarwadi,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416507

1206056 NPA 09-Dec-20 Property Schedule : Gram Panchayath No: 553 situated at Dukkarwadi Village a Dhondiba Subhana Varpe SEBLGVI0289130

1753 Dharwad Karnataka Girish Kattimani Shakuntala Kattimani Madar Oni 3Rd Cross 
Madaramaddi,Dharwad,Dharwad,Dharward,Karnataka-580001

Madar Oni,3Rd Cross,Dharwad,Dharward,Karnataka-580001 141562 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : The property Bearing G.P.no.151300102400101069, P.no.6Girish Kattimani SEDARWD0331300

1754 Thittakudi Tamil Nadu Satheshkumar S Krishnaveni S No 2 /67 North Street Vangudi,,Vangudi,Ariyalur,Tamilnadu-
612903

No 2/ 67 North Street Vangudi,,Vangudi,Ariyalur,Tamilnadu-612903 923778.15 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Sathishkumar SETITAK0296916

1755 Kallakurichi Tamil Nadu Ramu C Chinnaiyan P 145 Old Colony Venkatampetai 
Sembadakurichi,Sankarapuram,Venkatampettai,Villupuram,Tamil
nadu-606207

145 Old Colony Venkatampetai 
Sembadakurichi,Sankarapuarm,Venkatampettai,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
606207

288273 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Ramu SEKLKCH0319248

1756 Kattumanarkoil Tamil Nadu Sangeetha D Dinakaran M No 91 Kakkan Street,M 
Udaiyur,Kattumannarkoil,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608301

No 91 Kakkan Street, M 
Udaiyur,Kattumannarkoil,,Kattumannarkoil,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608301

251209 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Dinakaran SEKTMNK0319201

1757 Hd Kote Karnataka Venkatesh K Kalanayaka Basapura Kandaleke Hd Kote,,Beeramballi,Mysore,Karnataka-
571116

Basapura Kandaleke Hd Kote,,Beeramballi,Mysore,Karnataka-571116 291589 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule ProperSavitha SEHDKTE0207984

1758 Mysore Karnataka Mr. Sannaswami Nayaka Mrs. Geetha Metikuppe Road Hanumanthanagara,Heggadadevanakote 
Town,Heggadedevana Kote,H D Kote,Karnataka-571114

Metikuppe Road Hanumanthanagara,Heggadadevanakote 
Town,Heggadedevana Kote,H D Kote,Karnataka-571114

427281 NPA 09-Sep-21 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule properGeetha M EMFMYSOR0019760

1759 Thirukovilure Tamil Nadu Gowri A Arumugam R No 1-103 Pallikudatha 
Street,,Tholuvanthangal,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605801

No 1-103 Pallikudatha Street,,Tholuvanthangal,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605801

991720 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Gowri SETRKLR0345254

1760 Omalur Tamil Nadu Subramani R Anandhi S 12/1,Gundur,Kanjanayakanpattigiramam,Tharapuram,Omalur,Sal
em,Darapuram,Salem,Tamilnadu-636309

12/1,Gundur,Kanjanayakanpattigiramam,Tharapuram,Omalur,Salem,Darapu
ram,Salem,Tamilnadu-636309

544107 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the land comprised in as per Pa Subramani SEOMALR0316087

1761 Valliyur Tamil Nadu Sankar R Selvi S No:16/1,Thenkarai Melathiradu 
Seri,Thirukurunkudi,Tirukurungudi,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-627115

No:16/1,Thenkarai Melathiradu 
Seri,Thirukurungudi,Tirukurungudi,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-627115

209229 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building comprisSankar SEVLIYR0349582



1762 Arani Tamil Nadu Sasikumar G Gnanapraksam K 147 New Colony Murugapady 
Tiruvannamalai,,Murugapadi,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606803

147 New Colony Murugapady 
Tiruvannamalai,,Murugapadi,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606803

153369 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : Sale Deed D.No.926/2000. All that piece and parcel of land G.Santha SEARANI0310246

1763 Vellore Tamil Nadu Thamaraiselvi V Vijayakumar C No 182 A2 Mariyamman Koil Street,Sholavaram 
Vellore,Cholavaram,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632113

No 182 A2 Mariyamman Koil Street  Sholavaram 
Vello,,Cholavaram,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632113

429183 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : Item No 1  All that piece and parcel of land with building beC.Vijayakumar SEVLORE0323034

1764 Gudiyatham Tamil Nadu Saraswathi V Vadivel R No : 1/3 Kovil Street Salapettai 
Pernambut,Gudiyatham,Pernambut,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635810

No : 1/3 Kovil Street Salapettai 
Pernambut,Gudiyatham,Pernambut,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635810

220393 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : Item No 1, All that piece and parcel of land bearing with an Saraswathi SEGDYTM0342140

1765 MANSA-PNB Pun & Har Manjeet Singh Jaspal Singh Gali No. 4, Near Lehri Aata Chakki, Ward No. 
4,Mansa,Mansa,Mansa,Punjab-151505

Raman Cinema Road,Mansa,Mansa,Mansa,Punjab-151505 811963 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that pieces and parcels of non agriculture being residen Manjit Singh SEMANSA0315675

1766 HUBLI KARNATAKA Ramajanbi Moulasab Nadaf Altaf M Nadaf Plot Gangiwal Dharawd Rayanal 
580024,,Rayanal,Dharward,Karnataka-580024

Plot Gangiwal Dharwad,Rayanal 580024,Rayanal,Dharward,Karnataka-
580024

684823 NPA 08-Oct-24 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the The immovable scheduled p Ramajanbi Moulasab Nadaf SEIBHBL0346971

1767 KALLAKURICHI TAMIL NADU Kumar M Manjula K 3  180  Mariyamman Kovil Street 
Anaikaraikottalam,Kallakurichi,Agarakottalam,Villupuram,Tamilna
du-606202

3  180  Mariyamman Kovil Street 
Anaikaraiko,Kallakurichi,Agarakottalam,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-606202

192140 NPA 15-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Manjula SEKLKCH0303225

1768 SAGAR MP & CG Dinesh Kumar Shanti Lal Bhai House Number 4/B Ashvamegh Apartment,Bhagwanganj 
Ward,Sagar City,Sagar,Madhya Pradesh-470002

House Number 4/B Ashvamegh Apartment,Bhagwanganj Ward,Sagar 
City,Sagar,Madhya Pradesh-470002

1083869 NPA 08-Feb-25 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land an building,Comprised in ODinesh Kumar SEIBSGR0181882

1769 Mulakadai Tamil Nadu Mohandass S Saranya M No.48/17 Rajaj Street Vyasarpadi,,Vyasarpadi,Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600039

No.48/17 Rajaji Street Vyasarpadi,,Vyasarpadi,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600039 1281615 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : Item No.2  All that Piece and parcel of land and building co Mohandass SEMLKDI0317797

1770 Vellore Tamil Nadu Komathi K Kumar K No 5/47 Badrapalli Perumankuppam Post,Murukkambattu 
Vellore,Ruhsa Campus,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632209

No:5/47 Badrapalli Perumankuppam Post,Murukkambattu 
Vellore,Devarishikuppam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632209

292861 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : Item-I  All that piece and parcel of land with building bearinK.Komathy SEVLORE0349720

1771 Belgaum Karnataka Shankarayya Vibhutimath Kalmesh Vibhutimath #74 Sambannavar Oni M K Hubli,M K Hubli 
Belgaum,M.K.Hubli,Belgaum,Karnataka-591118

#74 Sambannavar Oni M K,Hubli Sampgaon Begaum 
591118,M.K.Hubli,Belgaum,Karnataka-591118

881644.56 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule :  Town Panchayath No: 2822 situated at Sampgaon Village aShankarayya Basalingayya Vibhutimath SEBLGVI0296515

1772 Hubli Karnataka Soumya Kallayya Poojar Chanabasavva Pujar Chaitra Fashion, 658, Poojarchebbi,Hubli, 
Hongaladavaroni,,Dharwad,Karnataka-581207

Chaitra Fashion, 658, Poojarchebbi,Hubli, 
Hongaladavaroni,,Dharwad,Karnataka-581207

1047273 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Rdpr No-151 Basayya Kallayya Pujar 700007749098

1773 Hospet Karnataka Hemla Naik Saroja 4 Ward Mariyammanahalli Hospet,,Mariyammana 
Halli,Bellary,Karnataka-583222

4 Ward Mariyammanahalli Hospet,,Mariyammana Halli,Bellary,Karnataka-
583222

188767 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All The Pieces And Parcel Of The Immovable Schedule The PSankar Naik SEHSPET0232923

1774 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Thangeswaran A Ayyanar S 7 Th Ward Keela Street Ambethkar Street,Maharajapuram 
Virudhunagar,Maharajapuram,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626149

7 Th Ward Keela Street Ambethkar Street,Maharajapuram 
Virudhunagar,Maharajapuram,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626149

589714 NPA 10-Apr-22 Property Schedule : All The Part And Parcel Of House Site And Along With Build Ayyanar SEVDGAR0306171

1775 Ichalkaranji Maharashtra Lakhan Suresh Patil Surekha Basavraj Ingali Balaso Patil Nagar,Ganpati Mandir 
Mage,Lat,,Lat,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416143

Balaso Patil Nagar,Ganpati Mandir Mage,Lat,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416143 1001091 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Gat No.2 Lakhan Patil SEICLKJ0281307

1776 Dindugal 2 Tamil Nadu R Meena Chinnathangam Palanisamy 7/105, Mmettupatti Madur,Pugalaipatti Madur,,Kambiliampatti 
B.O-Madurai,Tamil Nadu-624306

7/105, Mmettupatti Madur,Pugalaipatti Madur,,Kambiliampatti B.O-
Madurai,Tamil Nadu-624306

693010 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Bearing Com R Meena 700007723098

1777 Thirunelveli 1 Tamil Nadu Maruthaiah A Saraswathi M No:112/81, Kuthukalsamy Street,North Vijayanarayanam 
Nanguneri,,Tirunelveli,Tamil Nadu-627118

No:112/81, Kuthukalsamy Street,North Vijayanarayanam 
Nanguneri,,Tirunelveli,Tamil Nadu-627118

770279 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Building CompMaruthaiah A 700007728499

1778 K.R.Puram Karnataka Ramya J N Nagabooshan P L No 70 1 Ground Floor Hirandahalli,Virgo Nagar Post 
Bangalore,Virgonagar,Bangalore South,Karnataka-560049

No 70 1 Ground Floor Hirandahalli,Virgo Nagar Post 
Bangalore,Virgonagar,Bangalore South,Karnataka-560049

958215 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of The Immovable Property Beari Ramya ELPKRPRM0026294

1779 Boodhalur Tamil Nadu Subramaniyan K Bavithra V Door No 97 Mangathevanpatti,,Kulathur 
Taluka,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622502

Door No 97 Mangathevanpatti,,Kulathur Taluka,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-
622502

344519 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Building CompSubramaniyan SEBODLR0301790

1780 Jamkhed Maharashtra Sudhir Bapurao Galgate Pradnya Navnath Kolhe Ashta,Beed,Maharastra,Ashta Harinarayan,Beed,Maharashtra-
414203

Ashta Beed,Maharastra,Ashta Harinarayan,Beed,Maharashtra-414203 869533 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing (Old Gat No. Sudhir Bapurao Galgate SEJAMKD0318471

1781 Ponneri Tamil Nadu Kumar B Kavery K No114 3Rd Street Thirupalaivanam Post 
Senjiyamman,Nagar,Thirupalavanam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
601205

No144 3 St Thirupalivanam Senjiamman 
Nagar,,Thirupalavanam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601205

193629 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building, Comprised Kavery SEPONRI0200879

1782 Hospet Karnataka Sreenivasa Padmavathi 20Th Ward Govindagiri Kudligi,Bellary,Kudligi,Bellary,Karnataka-
583135

20Th Ward Govindagiri Kudligi,Bellary,Kudligi,Bellary,Karnataka-583135 519252 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : All The Pieces And Parcel Of The Immovable Schedule The PPadmavathi SEHSPET0229107

1783 Hospet Karnataka Lakshamanaik L Parvathi Bayi House No 314 Gulelakkamma Road Govindageri,Thanda 20 Th 
Ward Kudligi Bellari Karnataka,Kudligi,Bellary,Karnataka-583135

House No 314 Gulelakkamma Road Govindagiri Thanda,20Th Ward Kudligi 
Ballari Karnataka 583135,Kudligi,Bellary,Karnataka-583135

612441 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of The Immovable Scheduled PropParvathi Bayi SEHSPET0308693

1784 Tanjavur 2 Tamil Nadu Vincentxavierraj S Motchasagayarani P No 10 Main Road North 
Street,Thuraiyur,Thuraiyur,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614904

No 10 Main Road North Street,Thuraiyur,Thuraiyur,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
614904

1518305 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Building CompVincentxavierraj SETNJII0294231

1785 Ambur Tamil Nadu Prabakaran G Nalini No 2/3 Pillaiyar Kovill Street Kothapalli Reseruvu,Pertnambut Post 
Ongkuppam,Pernambut Via,Vellore,Tamil Nadu-635810

No 2/3 Pillaiyar Kovill Street Kothapalli Reseruvu,Pernambut,Pernambut 
Via,Vellore,Tamil Nadu-635810

1098920 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land With Building,With An Ex Prabakaran EMFAMBUR0024427

1786 Palani Tamil Nadu Muthulakshmi N Manjuladevi N No-2/10,Kothayam,Oddanchatran,Dindigul-
624614,,Kothayam,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624614

No-2/10,Kothayam,Oddanchatran,Dindigul-
624614,,Kothayam,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624614

258445 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Bearing Comprised In  NatNachimuthu SEPLANI0319473

1787 Kambam Tamil Nadu Prakash M Durgadevi P 306,South 
Street,Karunakkamuthanpatti,,Cumbum,Theni,Tamilnadu-625516

306,South Street,Karunakkamuthanpatti,,Cumbum,Theni,Tamilnadu-625516 185618 NPA 26-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Comprised In Natham S.N Prakash SEKAMAM0341147

1788 Tumkur Karnataka Sowbhagya Gangadharaiah Kamanahalli Gollarahatti,Bhaktharahalli 
Post,Kothagere,Tumkur,Karnataka-572130

Kamanahalli Gollarahatti,Bhaktharahalli Post,Kothagere,Tumkur,Karnataka-
572130

599510 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All The Peace And Parcel Of The Immovable Schedule PropeSowbhagya SETMKUR0238717

1789 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Velan V Bothumani V D.No 2/25 Soundara Nagar, 
T.Suppulapuram,,Andipatti,Aundipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625512

D.No 2/25 Soundara Nagar, 
T.Suppulapuram,,Andipatti,T.Subbulapuram,Theni,Tamilnadu-625536

182828 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Bearing Plot Velan SEBTLGN0251871

1790 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Muniyandi C Chinnan M D.No 237/1 Fourth Street E Pudukottai,Periyakulam, 
Theni,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604

D.No 237/1 Fourth Street E Pudukottai,Periyakulam, 
Theni,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604

258635 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Bearing Comprised In NathMuniyandi SEBTLGN0348514

1791 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Ramachandran B Thirumalaiselvi R D.No 3-287 Rtu Colony Endapuli,Periyakulam Thalukaa  
Theni,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604

3/287, Rtu Colony, Endapuli,,Periyakulam Theni,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625604

174182 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Bearing Plot No. 2 Compri Thirumalaiselvi SEBTLGN0329439

1792 Gobichettypalayam Tamil Nadu Gurumoorthy G Bhagavathikrishnavel G 2/126, Muthu Gopal Nagar,Opp Kalaivani Theatre,Avp Road, 
Anuparpalayam,Anuppapalayam,Coimbatore,Tamilnadu-641652

1/112, Olapalayam 
Nagadevampalayam,,Nagadevampalayam,Erode,Tamilnadu-638476

228055 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All The Part & Parcel Of This Land In Gobchettypalayam Rd,Gurumoorthi SEGBCPM0340314

1793 Pettavaithalai Tamil Nadu Nagamuthu S Manimegalai N No: 211 , Periyarnagar Dhavasthanam,Pettavaithalai , Pudukkottai 
Trichy,Pettavaithalai,Tiruchirappalli,Tamilnadu-639112

No: 211 , Periyarnagar  , Dhavasthanam,Pettavaithalai , Pudukkottai 
Tiruchirappalli,Pettavaithalai,Tiruchirappalli,Tamilnadu-639112

293771 NPA 24-Aug-21 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Building Com Manimegalai SEPTVLI0312591

1794 Shimogga Karnataka Honnappa Laxmi Bhuthappa Temple Near Agaradahalli Camp,Agaradahalli 
Shivamogga Karnataka 577227,Agaradahalli,Shimoga,Karnataka-
577227

Bhuthappa Temple Near Agaradahalli Camp,Agaradahalli Shivamogga 
Karnataka 577227,Agaradahalli,Shimoga,Karnataka-577227

275842 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All The Peace And Parcel Of The Immovable Schedule The PLaxmi SESIMGA0226957

1795 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Pandi M Chinnapandi M 1-4-23 Melmandai 
Street,Devathanapatti,Devadanapatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625602

Dno:1/6/1, Melmandhai Street, 
Devathanapatti,,Devadanapatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625602

391597 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land With Common Passage C Pandi SEBTLGN0203366

1796 Kambam Tamil Nadu Prabu A Sivamani P D.No 13-4-214 Padagasalai 
Street,,Vellaiyammalpuram,Theni,Tamilnadu-625540

D.No 13-4-214 Padagasalai Street,,Vellaiyammalpuram,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625540

977000 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Comprised In Old S.No.33 Prabhu SEKAMAM0318340

1797 Karaikudi Tamil Nadu Shanmugam M Pandiyammal S No 125 Kamali Periyakottai Peerakalaikadu 
Karaikud,,Periakottai,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630108

No 125 Kamali Periyakottai Peerakalaikadu 
Karaikud,,Periakottai,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630108

379794 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Comprised In Old Natham Silambi @ Silabaye SEKKUDI0287625

1798 Hubli Karnataka Hajaresab Bubaji Mumtajbegam Hajeresab Boobaji Kamadolli Kundagol - 581113,,Kamadolli,Dharward,Karnataka-
581113

Kamadolli Kundagol - 581113,,Kamadolli,Dharward,Karnataka-581113 159559 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : The Property No: 131/2, Situated At Kamadolli Village & Gr Hajaresab Bubaji SEIBHBL0191762

1799 Villupuram 1 Tamil Nadu Pakkiyaraj P Krishnakumari P No. 54 Mariyamman Koil Street 
Kandalavadi,,Sithanangur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-607107

No. 2/7B Mariyamman Koil Street 
Kandalavadi,,Sithanangur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-607107

516957 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Comprised InPoongavanam SEVILPR0216608

1800 Thiruvaiyar Tamil Nadu Dhakshinamoorthy M Kasiyammal M No, 126 K Vallundampattu,Kollankarai,Vilar,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
613006

No, 126 K North Street,Vallundampattu,Vilar,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-613006 1052950 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Building CompDetchinamoorthy SETRVYR0308811

1801 Kambam Tamil Nadu Deivendran M Rasathi D No C6-W2 Periyatturpadai 
Narayanathevanpatti,,Narayanathevanpatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625521

241A/W1,South Dank Street,,Narayanathevanpatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625521 526648 NPA 25-May-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Comprised In   S.No.771/1 Deivendran SEKAMAM0260722

1802 Tiptur Karnataka Manjula Cr Manjunatha Lalanakere,Arasikere,Hassan,,Lalanakere,Hassan,Karnataka-
573164

Lalanakere,Arasikere,Hassan,,Lalanakere,Hassan,Karnataka-573164 260352 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : Item No.3  All The Peace And Parcel Of The Immovable Sch C.R.Manjula SETIPTR0212538

1803 Theni Tamil Nadu Sivankalai M Kavitha S 3/1A,School 
Street,Dharmarasapuram,Mayiladumparai,,,Andipatti,Theni,Tamil
nadu-625579

3/1A,School 
Street,Dharmarasapuram,Mayiladumparai,,,Aundipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625579

335120 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Comprised In Natham S.N Sivankalai SEIBTNI0265575

1804 Theni Tamil Nadu Pandiyan B Punniyawathy P 195,Kizhkku 
Street,Athankaraipatti,,Rajendranagar,Theni,Tamilnadu-625517

195,Kizhkku Street,Athankaraipatti,,Rajendranagar,Theni,Tamilnadu-625517 434786 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Comprised In S.No.796/3APandian SEIBTNI0308580

1805 Haveri Karnataka Mahabubsab Makkandar Shahzadabi Mehaboobsab Makandar Ijarilakmapur Haveri Haveri 
Karnataka,5811110,Haveri,Haveri,Karnataka-581110

Ijarilakmapur Haveri Haveri Karnataka 
581110,,Ijarilakmapur,Haveri,Karnataka-581110

798418 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All The Peace And Parcel Of The Immovable Schedule The PMahabubsab Makkandar SEHVERI0300902

1806 Vadalur Tamil Nadu Samidurai P Kalarani S No 204 North Street Vadakkuthittai 
Bhuvanagiri,,Bhuvanagiri,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608601

No 204 North Street Vadakkuthittai 
Bhuvanagiri,,Bhuvanagiri,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608601

414326 NPA 09-Nov-21 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building, Comprised Malliga SEVDLUR0285398

1807 Thindivanam Tamil Nadu Soundharrajan P Sandhiya M No 319 New Colony Endhur 
Tindivanam,,Alankuppam,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604301

No 319 New Colony Endhur Tindivanam,,Alankuppam,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
604301

503395 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building, Comprised I Soundharrajan SETNDNM0307072

1808 Tiptur Karnataka Anjanamma Hn Kumar Mr Manakikere, Kalkere, Tiptur (Tq),,Tiptur,Tumkur,Karnataka-
572201

Manakikere, Kalkere, Tiptur (Tq),,Tiptur,Tumkur,Karnataka-572201 297315 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All The Peace And Parcel Of The Immovable Schedule PropeH N Anjanamma SETIPTR0321637

1809 Bodi Tamil Nadu Pavunraj P Kalaiselvi P 5(1), Aruthathiyar Street,Kuchanur,,Kujjanur,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625515

5(1), Aruthathiyar Street,Kuchanur,,Kujjanur,Theni,Tamilnadu-625515 292491 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Comprised In     Natham  SPavunraj SEIBBDI0318010

1810 Adhuthurai Tamil Nadu Antonysarokin S Victoriyarani A No 456 Viswa Nagar 
Anakudi,Thiruvidaimaruthur,Anaikudi,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
612105

No 456 Visva Nagar Annakudi,,Anaikudi,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-612105 624725 NPA 09-Oct-21 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land With Building Comprised I Antony Sarokin SEADTRI0320104

1811 Ambur Tamil Nadu Sivasanthakumar W Estherrani D No 4/156 4Th Street Thuthipattu Ambur,,,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635811

No 4/156 4Th Street Thuthipattu Ambur,,Thuthipattu,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635811

585624 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land,  With An Extent  Of  1291Kumar @ Siva Santha Kumar SEAMBUR0205677

1812 Akluj Maharashtra Ayub Makbul Atar Mujama Ayub Atar A/P Nimgaon,Tal Malshiras,Nimgaon,Solapur,Maharashtra-
413113

A/P 851-Ghadage Vasti Akluj Road 
Nimgoan,Malshiras,Nimgaon,Solapur,Maharashtra-413113

526228 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing City Surv Ayub Makbul Atar SEAKLUJ0148743

1813 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Kathiravan Muthaiah Old No 14 21 Sanga Reddy Kottai Sithareuu 
Post,Dindigul,Aladipattypannaikadupo,Kodaikkanal Tk 
Dindigul,Tamil Nadu-624211

Old No 14 21 Sanga Reddy Kottai Sithareuu 
Post,Dindigul,Aladipattypannaikadupo,Kodaikkanal Tk Dindigul,Tamil Nadu-
624211

355629 NPA 08-Jan-21 - - ELPTRCHY0004976

1814 Kollegal Karnataka Shivakumar L Nanda P # 1-206 Dr B R Ambedkar Street Kannur Kannur,Kollegala 
Chamarajanagara,Kannur,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571443

# 1-206 Dr B R Ambedkar Street Kannur Kannur,Kollegala 
Chamarajanagara,Kannur,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571443

764360 NPA 05-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All The Peace And Parcel Of The Immovable Schedule PropeNanda P SEKLEGL0278119

1815 Villupuram 1 Tamil Nadu Sivaperumal J Praveen S No 00 Mariyamman Kovil Street,Viluppuram 
Taluka,Kavanipakkam,Tirupachanur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605103

No Mariyamman Kovil Street,,Tirupachanur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605103 211764 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building, Comprised Suguna SEVILPR0295897



1816 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Govindhasamy A Latha G 731,Soman Street 
Ambalapattu,,Ambalapattu,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614626

731,Soman Street Ambalapattu,,Ambalapattu,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614626 2950254 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Building CompGovindhasamy SEPTKTI0349528

1817 Karaikudi Tamil Nadu Karuppaiah P Selvi K No 83 Kathapattu 
Chokkanathapuram,,Chockanathapuram,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-
630313

No 83 Kathapattu 
Chokkanathapuram,,Chockanathapuram,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630313

510483 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Bearing Comprised In NathKaruppaiah SEKKUDI0326540

1818 Haveri Karnataka Santhoshgouda Shivanagouda Patil Irabasawwa Shivanagouda Patil Hirelingadahalli  Kurubagonda Haveri Haveri,Karnataka 
581110,Kurubagonda,Haveri,Karnataka-581110

Hirelingadahalli Kurubagonda Haveri Haveri,Karnataka -
581110,Kurubagonda,Haveri,Karnataka-581110

693947 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All The Pieces And Parcel Of The Immovable Schedule Prop Santhoshgouda Shivanagouda Patil EMFHVERI0022999

1819 Thindivanam Tamil Nadu Mohan E Kala M No 157 Muthaliyarpettai 
Kandhadu,,Kandadu,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604303

No 157 Muthaliyarpettai Kandhadu,,Kandadu,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604303 400101.32 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building , Comprised Kala SETNDNM0302691

1820 Velachery Tamil Nadu Manimaran Julie No 35/A Bajanai Kovil Street,Puzhal,Puzhal,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-
600066

No 35/A Bajanai Kovil Street,Puzhal,Puzhal,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600066 893010 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Vacant Land, Comprised in GamManimaran ELPVLCRY0016129

1821 Ambur Tamil Nadu Ramkumar E Nathiya K No 143 Gengaiyamman Kovil St 
Kailasagiri,,Oomerabad,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635808

No 143 Gengaiyamman Kovil St Kailasagiri,,Oomerabad,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635808

432378 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and Building : Comprised inRamkumar SEAMBUR0347865

1822 Amaravati Maharashtra Vicky Vilasrao Hirulkar Usha Vilas Hirulkar At Kurum Tq Murtizapur Dist Akola,,Murtizapur 
Akola,Akola,Maharashtra-444107

At Kurum Tq Murtizapur Dist Akola,,Murtizapur Akola,Akola,Maharashtra-
444107

1132012 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Southern portionVicky Hirulkar SEAMRVT0258013

1823 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Narasimman P Amirdham C No 5/1 Perumal Koil Street Vanniya Mottur 
Gudalur,Arakkonam,Gudalur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632510

No 5/1 Perumal Koil Street Vanniya Mottur 
Gudalur,Arakkonam,Gudalur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632510

1742245 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Amirdham SEARKNM0252756

1824 Aranthangi Tamil Nadu Alexandar N Kanimozhi A No 178/1,Chety Street,Vembankudi 
West,,Keeramangalam,Keeramangalam,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-
614624

No 178/1,Setty Street,Vembangudi 
West,,Keeramangalam,,Keeramangalam,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-614624

328313 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land Comprised in Old S.F.No. 1Alexander SEARTGI0322578

1825 Boodhalur Tamil Nadu Settu S Iysabanu S No 3/435 Salai Street Chithrakudi 
Cheif,,Chitrakudi,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-613602

No 3/435 Salai Street Chithrakudi Cheif,,Chitrakudi,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
613602

1673293 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisSettu SEBODLR0256411

1826 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Kumar P Sulochana K 4--Th Street, E.Puthukottai,Periyakulam, 
Theni,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604

D.No 4 Anna Nagar Colony, E.Puthukottai,Periyakulam, 
Theni,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604

165027 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land with common passage comKumar SEBTLGN0206828

1827 Challakere Karnataka Nagaraja M Parvathi Bai Adivala Farm Adivala Hiriyur 
Chitradurga,,Adivala,Chitradurga,Karnataka-577511

Adivala Farm Adivala Hiriyur Chitradurga,,Adivala,Chitradurga,Karnataka-
577511

521523 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Nagaraja M SECALKR0291192

1828 Chikkamagalur Karnataka Leela Darshan Temple Road Mallenahalli Bindiga,Mallenahalli 
Chikmagalur,Mallenahalli,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577131

Temple Road,Mallenahalli Bindiga 
,Chikmagalur,,Mallenahalli,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577131

686481 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : Mallenahalli (Bindiga) Village,Mallenahalli Grama PanchayaEramma SECHMGR0310303

1829 Chamarajnagar Karnataka Nanjundaswamy Nagamma B R Ambedkar Street 4Th Block Honganoor,Chamarajanagara 
571117,Honganur,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571117

B R Ambedkar Street 4Th Block Honganoor,Chamarajanagara 
571117,Honganur,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571117

227818 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule ProperNanjundaswamy SECMRJR0313820

1830 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Vijaya S Nirmala S 283 East Street,,Valudalampattu,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607301 283 East Street,,Valudalampattu,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607301 363029 NPA 11-May-21 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building Comprised in NSambathkumar SECUDLR0163364

1831 Ponnamaravathi Tamil Nadu Shanthi C Chinnadurai K 98 Ayyanar Street Kelathaniyam 
Thirumayam,Pudukottai,Kilanilai,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622202

98 Ayyanar Street Kelathaniyam Thirumayam 
Pudukott,,Kilanilai,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622202

284611 NPA 09-Jul-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in        NaShanthi SEDNDGL0134106

1832 Hunsur Karnataka Amith Kumar Kn Jyanthi Kalenahalli Hasan,,Kalenahalli,Hassan,Karnataka-573136 Kalenahalli Hassan Arkalgud,,Kalenahalli,Hassan,Karnataka-573136 614672 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule  propeJayanthi SEHNSUR0332632

1833 Sira Karnataka Santhosha V Sharadhamma Kurubarahalli, Hunasekatta Post, 
Sira,,Hunsekatte,Tumkur,Karnataka-572115

Kurubarahalli, Hunasekatta Post, Sira,,Hunsekatte,Tumkur,Karnataka-572115 268882 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the Immovable Schedule ProperSanthosha V SEIBSRA0314069

1834 Sira Karnataka Mahadevamma Bommanna Kumbarahalli Bukkapatana Hobli Tuppadakona Sira 
57,,Tuppadakona,Tumkur,Karnataka-572137

Kumbarahalli Bukkapattana Hobli Thuppadakona,Sira Taluk 
Tumkur,Tuppadakona,Tumkur,Karnataka-572137

397048 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Mahadevamma SEIBSRA0334304

1835 Theni Tamil Nadu Bakiyam M Manikandan M 8B4, Jeevanatham Street,Mgr Nagar,,,Theni,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625531

8B4, Jeevanatham Street,Mgr Nagar,,,Theni,Theni,Tamilnadu-625531 447543 NPA 08-Jan-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in S.No.653/1 wiBackiam SEIBTNI0302291

1836 Theni Tamil Nadu Saravanathai D Dhanabalan B W2/155(B), North Street,,,Ambasamuthiram,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625517

W2/155(B), North Street,,,Ambasamuthiram,Theni,Tamilnadu-625517 353086 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in Natham Old S Dhanabalan SEIBTNI0317491

1837 Theni Tamil Nadu Amutha T Azhagammal R 2/60 South Street,Chittarpatti,,Aundipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625512

2/60 South Street,Chittarpatti,,Aundipatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625512 562384 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in S.No.42/2 wit Thangapandian SEIBTNI0324187

1838 Theni Tamil Nadu Sivakumar R Archana P 46,North 
Street,Pinnadevanpatti,Andipatti,,Kadamalaikundu,Theni,Tamilnad
u-625579

46,North 
Street,Pinnadevanpatti,Andipatti,,Kadamalaikundu,Theni,Tamilnadu-625579

737415 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in  Natham S.No Sivakumar SEIBTNI0338441

1839 Kodumudi Tamil Nadu Pazhanisami P Dhanalakshmi P No 3/74 C.Pudurpalayamc.Gudalur,No 3/74 
C.Pudurpalayamc.Gudalur,Gudalur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639206

No 3/74 C.Pudurpalayamc.Gudalur,No 3/74 
C.Pudurpalayamc.Gudalur,Gudalur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639206

151710 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All piece and parcel of land in Karur RD, ChinnadharapuramPalanisamy SEKMUDI0337114

1840 Mettur Tamil Nadu Palanisamy C Usharani P D.No 14-20A Madathupatty East 
Kadu,Mettur,Gonur,Salem,Tamilnadu-636404

D.No 14-20A Madathupatty East Kadu,Mettur,Gonur,Salem,Tamilnadu-
636404

343836 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land with common passage comPalanisamy SEMETTR0325068

1841 Malegaon Maharashtra Anil Sahadu Jadhav Kavita Anil Jadhav Yashodai Nivas, Nimbola Road, Lakhmapur,,Mu Post- Lakhmapur, 
Lakhamapur, Lakhmapur, 
Nashik,Lakhamapur,Nashik,Maharashtra-423213

Yashodai Niwas Nimbola Road Lakhmapur,Mu Lakhmapur , 
Lakhmapur,Lakhamapur,Nashik,Maharashtra-423213

607439 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 45Anil Sahadu Jadhav SEMLEGN0298320

1842 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Udhayan V Neelampari U 1/115 Paingal Udkudiyirppu,Paingal,Paingal,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
614623

1/115,Paingal,,Paingal,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614623 1333526 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisUdhayan SEPTKTI0320434

1843 Pettavaithalai Tamil Nadu Rajkumar T Meena S No: 14 C , Kottaiyarthottam , Poyyamani,Poyyamani , 
Karur,Poyyamani,Karur,Tamilnadu-639110

No: 116 B , Kottaiyarthottam , Kulithalai  Tk,Poyyamani , 
Karur,Poyyamani,Karur,Tamilnadu-639110

1412820 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of land along with building compri Meena SEPTVLI0280554

1844 Red Hills Tamil Nadu Yesumuthu K Bharathi E No:162 Main Colony Street Arani Palavakkam,Tiruvallur,Arni 
Cpt,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601101

No 162 Main Colony Street Arani Palavakkam,,Arni Cpt,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
601101

626815 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Yesumuthu SERDHLS0307513

1845 Salem 5 Roads Tamil Nadu Raju S Murali S D No 50 Middle Street Chinnanur 
Salem,,Chinnanur,Salem,Tamilnadu-636122

D No 50 Middle Street Chinnanur Salem,,Chinnanur,Salem,Tamilnadu-
636122

1224180 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land with common passage comRaju SESALRD0316519

1846 Tiptur Karnataka Padma G Kodandaramu R 1St Cross Gayithrinagara Halepalya Post 
Tiptur,Tiptur,Tiptur,Tumkur,Karnataka-572201

#195-A,1St Cross,Gayithrinagara  Tiptur,,Tiptur,Tumkur,Karnataka-572201 1080883 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule ProperG Padma SETIPTR0280187

1847 Thirunagar Tamil Nadu Ajithkumar S Arunkumar S 4 Kokkalatchi Lane Mela Thoppu Sellur,North 
Tallakulam,Madurai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625002

4 Kokkalatchi Lane Mela Thoppu Sellur,North 
Tallakulam,Tallakulam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625002

360198 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildingVasanthi SETIRNR0244876

1848 Tanjavur 1 Tamil Nadu Swaminaathan S Pappa S Old  No 1/93, New No 981,Sivakkollai,Ambalapattu 
South,Ambalapattu,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614626

No:981/12 Sivakollai,Ambalapattu South,Ambalapattu,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
614626

341235 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisSwaminathan SETNJAV0293272

1849 Vandavasi Tamil Nadu Saravanan P Jyothi P No 314 Kalathu Meetu Street, Nerkunam,,Vayalamoor 
Post,Vandavasi,Nerkunam,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-604406

No 314 Kalathu Meetu Street, Nerkunam,,Vayalamoor 
Post,Vandavasi,Nerkunam,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-604406

1016017 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of  Land and Building,  Comprised Saravanan SEVNVSI0326539

1850 Dindugal 2 Tamil Nadu Emalta Manivel - 79/1 West Street,Yagappanpatti,Adiyanuthu,Adiyanuthu B.O-
Madurai,Tamil Nadu-624003

- 398458 NPA 08-Aug-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of  land and building  bearing compEmalta Manivel 700007612416

1851 Adhuthurai Tamil Nadu Radhakrishnan N Ladha R 40 Sun Street, 
Melamaruthuvakudi,Thiruvidaimaruthur,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
612101

No 40 Sun Street, 
Melamaruthuvagudi,Thiruvidaimaruthur,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-612101

2238959 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Radhakrishnan 700005072692

1852 Junagadh Gujarat Jalu Praful Arjanbhai Jalu Sumitaben Prafulbhai Shiv Nagar, Opp Amrut Nagar,Keshod,Keshod,Gujarat-362220 Shiv Nagar, Opp Amrut Nagar,Keshod,Keshod,Gujarat-362220 3596428 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Immovable Property Residentia Jalu Praful Arajanbhai, Jalu Sumitaben Prafulbhai 700006032949

1853 Lal Bahadur Nagar AP & TS Vikram K Balamani K , Kankanti Bikshapathy H No 18 4 36 2 Gandhi Nagar, 
Falaknuma,Falaknuma,Rangareddi,Telangana-500014

H No 18 4 36 2 Gandhi Nagar, Falaknama 
Hyderabad,Falaknama,Rangareddi,Telangana-500014

2311957 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : Residential Open land bearing Plot No. 1 Part, admeasuringKankanti Vikram 700005527367

1854 Kukatpally AP & TS Nagender Reddy Rangala Asha Devi Sonapudi Plot No 115, Picket,Secunderabad,Rangareddi,Telangana-500014 Plot No 115 Nehru Nagar, Picket,Secunderabad,Rangareddi,Telangana-
500014

2056906 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : Residential Portion of House No.115, admeasuring 122.22 SRangala Nagender Reddy 700004421659

1855 K.R.Puram Karnataka Mohammed Rafi Rashida No 17 Ganga Prasanna Residential Near, Princeton Public School 
Medahalli,Virgonagar,Bangalore South,Karnataka-560049

No 17 Ganga Prasanna Residential Near, Princeton Public School 
Medahalli,Virgonagar,Bangalore South,Karnataka-560049

1584295 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Northern portion of immovable S. Mohammed Rafi, S. Rashida 700005215975

1856 Hubli Karnataka Basavaraj Mallappa Kattimani Girajavva Basavaraj Kattimani Arasanakatti Haralapur Dharwad 581107, 
,Harlapur,Dharward,Karnataka-581107

Plot Oni,Harlapur,Harlapur,Dharwad 581107, ,Harlapur,Dharward,Karnataka-
581107

538006 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the The immovable scheduled p Basavraj Mallappa Kattimani, Girajavva Kattimani 700006198819

1857 Chikkodi Karnataka Parashuram Hanamant Mang Kasturi Parashuram Mang S/O Hanamant Mang Morab Road Chinchali,Belgaum Karnataka 
591217,Chinchali,Belgaum,Karnataka-591217

W/O Parashuram Mang Morab Road Chinchali,,Chinchali,Belgaum,Karnataka-
591217

741841 NPA 08-Jan-23 Property Schedule : All the pieces and parcel of the immovable Schedule prope Kasturi Prashuram Mang, Mahananda Muragesh M700005622633

1858 Red Hills Tamil Nadu Noorhayath Raja H Benazeerbegam N No:29 Nattu Muthu Street 
Thyanapet,Chennai,Teynampet,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600018

No 29 Nattu Muthu Street Tynampet,,Teynampet,Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600018

1996462 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : Item No.II  All that part and parcel of land and building ComNoorhayath Raja 700006244865

1859 Kamptee Maharashtra Harshal Bhojraj Bawane Puja Krishna Shindemehsrma At C/O Chagan Wankhede Ganesh Mandir Pandan Road,Kanhan 
Th Parshivni Nagpur,Kanhan Pipri,Parseoni,Maharashtra-441401

Satak Satak Nagpur,,Satak,Ramtek,Maharashtra-441106 1072062 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring 1498.80 Sq. FHarshal Bawane, Puja Shindemehsrma 700005556871

1860 K.R.Puram Karnataka Harsha B U Bhagirathi H M No 73 Sy No 178/1 H No 101 1St Floor Sewtha,Engineering Works 
Building Hoodi Basavanna Nagar,Mahadevapura,Bangalore 
South,Karnataka-560048

No 73 Sy No 178/1 H No 101 1St Floor Sewtha,Engineering Works Building 
Hoodi Basavanna Nagar,Mahadevapura,Bangalore South,Karnataka-560048

1845593 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of immovable Portion of SourthernBhagirathi H.N, Harsha B.U 700004986494

1861 Mallathali Karnataka Lokesh G Shilpa Shree No 137/1 Vinayaka Laout Ullal Near,Amma 
School,Mallathahalli,Bangalore,Karnataka-560056

No 137/1 Vinayaka Layout,Ullal Near Amma 
School,Mallathahalli,Bangalore,Karnataka-560056

1181254 NPA 31-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearin Lokesh G, Shilpa Shree 700006144847

1862 Selaiyur Tamil Nadu Nandhakumar Ilakkia No 219 3Rd Floor Sks Nivas 2Nd Main Road,Pallavan 
Nagar,Thiruverkadu,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600077

No 219 3Rd Floor Sks Nivas 2Nd Main Road,Pallavan 
Nagar,Thiruverkadu,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600077

4775863 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule :  All that piece and parcel of  Land and Building, Bearing PloNandhakumar 700005847254

1863 Jamnagar Gujarat Chipariya Sunil Chipariya Sapna Sunil Dadiya,Dadia,Dadia,Jamnagar,Gujarat-361012 Dadiya,Dadiya,Dadia,Jamnagar,Gujarat-361012 2185826 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule :  All that piece and parcel immovable property of ResidentiaChipariya Sunil 700007220745

1864 Jamnagar Gujarat Chipariya Sunil Chipariya Sapna Sunil Dadiya,Dadia,Dadia,Jamnagar,Gujarat-361012 Dadiya,Dadiya,Dadia,Jamnagar,Gujarat-361012 2185826 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule :  All that piece and parcel immovable property of Residentia- 700007224924

1865 Jamnagar Gujarat Nanda Paras Nanda Minaben 74 Tayani Cycle Store Street,Shankar Tekari,Ranjit 
Nagar,Jamnagar,Gujarat-361005

14 Tayani Circle Store Street,Sankar Tekari,Digvijay Plot,Jamnagar,Gujarat-
361005

2569063 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule :  All that piece and parcel immovable property of ResidentiaNanda Paras Maheshbhai 700007789683

1866 Jamnagar Gujarat Nanda Paras Nanda Minaben 74 Tayani Cycle Store Street,Shankar Tekari,Ranjit 
Nagar,Jamnagar,Gujarat-361005

14 Tayani Circle Store Street,Sankar Tekari,Digvijay Plot,Jamnagar,Gujarat-
361005

2569063 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule :  All that piece and parcel immovable property of Residentia- 700007814226

1867 Sivakasi Tamil Nadu Maheswaran R Sathyaveni M 2/202 Vinoba Colony Kallamanaickenpatti,Vembakottai 
Virudhunagar,Kallamanaickenpatti,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-
626131

4/573 Anna Colony Alamarathupatti 
Thiruthangal,Virudhunagar,Alamarathupatti,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-
626130

337156 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building compr Maheshavaran, Sathyaveni 700005822743

1868 Narayangaon Maharashtra Himanshu Ganesh Thorat Ganesh Jijabhau Thorat Mulewadi Road Omkar Siddhi Heights Flat No 101,1St Floor 
Manchar Tal Ambegaon Dist Pune 
410503,Manchar,Ambegaon,Maharashtra-410503

Mulewadi Road Omkar Siddhi Heights Flat No 101,1St Floor Manchar Tal 
Ambegaon Pune,Manchar,Ambegaon,Maharashtra-410503

1470114 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule :  All that consisting of Flat bearing No. 404 (Grampanchayat Himanshu Ganesh Thorat 700006243615

1869 Choolaimedu Tamil Nadu Dineshkumar G Parameswari G No L5 Sri Ganapathi Nagar Ramakrishnapuram,Mangadu 
Kancheepuram,Mangadu,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600122

No L5 Sri Ganapathi Nagar Ramakrishnapuram,Mangadu 
Kancheepuram,Mangadu,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600122

977703 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule :  All that Piece and parcel of Vacant Land, comprised in GramParameshwari 700006073103

1870 Sriperumbudur Tamil Nadu Jayadevan Sumathi No 267/1 Arulanantham Kovil Street Narasingapuram,Kavanur 
Arakkonam Vellore,Ekho Nagar,Arakkonam Vellore,Tamil Nadu-
631004

No 267/1 Arulanantham Kovil Street Narasingapuram,Kavanur Arakkonam 
Vellore,Ekho Nagar,Arakkonam Vellore,Tamil Nadu-631004

787222 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Jayadevan 700005447915

1871 Hsr Layout Karnataka Syed Mushtaq Ahmed Salma J No 450 5Th B Main Hrbr 2Nd Block,Kalyana Nagar 
Horamavu,Kalyanagar,Bangalore,Karnataka-560043

No 450 5Th B Main Hrbr 2Nd Block Kalayan 
Nagar,Hormavu,Horamavu,Bangalore,Karnataka-560043

1571645 NPA 28-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the immovable propety bearingSyed Mustaq Ahmed 700007168869

1872 Mint Tamil Nadu Murugan Kanimozhi No 105 7Th Street Kamarajar Nagar,,Avadi,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-
600071

No 105 7Th Street Kamarajar Nagar,,Avadi,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600071 3005032 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building bearing Flat NMurugan 700004697536

1873 Mogappair Tamil Nadu Saravanan S Kanmani 4/206, Perumal Kovil 
Street,Kuthambakkam,Thiruvallur,Thiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600124

4/206, Perumal Kovil Street,Kuthambakkam 
Village,Thiruvallur,Thiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600124

715804 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land with Building, Comprised i Saravanan 700005183878



1874 Sivakasi Tamil Nadu Sathiya G Govindhamoorthi T 3/339 South Street Sathananthapuram Sivakasi,Mudalipatti 
Virudhunagar,Mudalipatti,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626189

3/339 South Street Sathananthapuram,Sivakasi 
Virudhunagar,Mudalipatti,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626189

468403 NPA 02-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building compri Govindhamoorthi, Sathiya 700005437032

1875 Thuraiyur Tamil Nadu Balasubramani C Nallammal B 6/78, West Street,Kunnamvattam, 
Nakkaselam,,Puduammampalayam,Perambalur,Puduammapalaya
m,Perambalur,Tamilnadu-621118

6/78, West Street,Kunnamvattam, 
Nakkaselam,,Puduammapalayam,Perambalur,Puduammapalayam,Perambal
ur,Tamilnadu-621118

236560 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land with Building Comprised inBalasubramani, Rajammal 700005547320

1876 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Mahendran M Annamayil A 20,North Street,Vadakalur,Perambalur 
621108,,Vadakkalur,Perambalur,Tamilnadu-621108

20,North Street,Vadakalur,Perambalur 
621108,,Vadakkalur,Perambalur,Tamilnadu-621108

304413 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property comprised in 129/2, UAnnamayil 700005546622

1877 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Ajith A Manju A 109 Mariyamman Koil St Anukampattu 
Cuddalore,,Anukkampattu,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607301

109 Mariyamman Koil St Anukampattu 
Cuddalore,,Anukkampattu,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607301

525137 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Ajith 700005715925

1878 Bellary Karnataka Hameed Basha Wasiya #184 29Th Ward D C Nagar Bellary Bellary,Cowl Bazar 
Ballari,Bellary Cowl Bazar,Bellary,Karnataka-583102

#184 29Th Ward D C Nagar Bellary Bellary,Cowl Bazar Ballari,Bellary Cowl 
Bazar,Bellary,Karnataka-583102

694068 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the pieces and parcel of property Bearing T.S.No.596,As Wasiya 700005408526

1879 Hospet Karnataka Kenchamma Basappa U #118 Ward 2 Varalahalli Hagaribommanahalli,Bellary 
Karnataka,Hagaribommanahalli,Bellary,Karnataka-583212

#123Varalahalli Varalahalli Hagaribommanahallim,Taluk 
Varalihalli,Hagaribommanahalli,Bellary,Karnataka-583212

528463 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : G.P.P.no.500, G.P.no.150500300400320114,  situated at VaKenchamma 700007176073

1880 Hospet Karnataka Sakrappa H Hanumakka H 1St Ward,Bandri,Bandri,Bellary,Karnataka-583124 2Nd Ward Ambedkara Colony Sivapura Bellary,Karnataka 
583135,Shivapura,Bellary,Karnataka-583135

488468 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All the pieces and parcel of the immovable Schedule the pr Hanumakka H 700005553407

1881 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Arikrishnan C Annakili C Cement Salai Keezhandai 
Nagar,Karunguzhi,Karunguli,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603303

No 033 Kamarajar Street,Morapakkam 
Post,Morapakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603306

139220 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building bearing WardNagammal 700004572386

1882 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Subash B Megala A 11-118A Kollavilai,Krishna 
Nagar,Chitharal,Kanyakumari,Tamilnadu-629151

11-118A,Kollavilai,Chitharal,Kanyakumari,Tamilnadu-629151 1582333 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building comprisSubash B.L 700006365849

1883 Bellary Karnataka Shanu Chand Bee Near A P M C Market Bandi Mote Bellary,W No 6 D No 333 5 V G 
High School Bellary,Bellary,Bellary,Karnataka-583101

Near A P M C Market Bandi Mote Bellary,W No 6 D No 333 5 V G High 
School Bellary,Bellary,Bellary,Karnataka-583101

252500 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule the ProChand Bee 700006739272

1884 Warud Maharashtra Maroti Dhanuji Gadling Ratnamala Maroti Gadling Ward No 1 Mu Kachurna Po Mangruli,Tq Warud Dist 
Amravati,Jarud,Amravati,Maharashtra-444908

Ward No 1 Mu Kachurna Po Mangruli,Tq Warud Dist 
Amravati,Jarud,Amravati,Maharashtra-444908

285281 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that pice and parcel of the land bearing GrampanchayatMaroti Gadling, Ratnamala Gadling, Sahil Gadling 700007055662

1885 Hospet Karnataka Karibasamma M Subbamma 18 2Nd Ward,Near Maremma 
Temple,Taranagar,Bellary,Karnataka-583119

H No 118 2Nd Ward Near Maremma Temple Taranagar,Sandur Bellary 
Karnataka 583119,Taranagar,Bellary,Karnataka-583119

491683 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the pieces and parcel of the immovable Schedule the pr Subbamma 700005597140

1886 Buldhana Maharashtra Kailas Vishnu Suradkar Jaya Ramesh Ingle At Borala,Tq Chikhali,Chikhli,Buldhana,Maharashtra-443201 Gajanan Nagar,Ward No 17,Chikhli,Buldhana,Maharashtra-443201 841885 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Grampanchay Kailas Suradkar 700007604285

1887 Karur Tamil Nadu Valliyammai M Murugan S No 37 Kaikaluviyur Veeriyapalayam 
Karur,,Veeriyapalayam,Karur,Tamilnadu-639119

37 Kaikaluviyur Veeriyapalayam Karur,,Veeriyapalayam,Karur,Tamilnadu-
639119

393129 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule :  All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildin Murugan 700005624565

1888 Madhuranthakam Tamil Nadu Bhuvaneshvaran V Vasuki B No 89 Nadu Theru 
Nelvoypalayam,Kancheepuram,Pavunjur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-
603312

No 89 Nadu Theru 
Nelvoypalayam,Kancheepuram,Pavunjur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603312

233999 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land Comprised in Old.SBhuvaneshvaran 700005861455

1889 Tarabai Park Maharashtra Chandrakant Arjuna Patil Mangal Chandrakant Patil Deul Galli,Shiroli Dumala,Kolhapur Rs,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-
416001

Gat No 965 Deul Galli Shiroli Dumala,Kolhapur Rs Karvir,Kolhapur 
Rs,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416001

1539763 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of Property bearing Gat No. 965 it Chandrakant Arjuna Patil 700007774983

1890 Villivakkam Tamil Nadu Vijayakumar N Padmini M No 120/1 Kk Road 
Venkatapuram,Ambattur,Ambattur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600053

No 12B Ramakrishna Naidu Street,Menambedu 
Ambattur,Ambattur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600053

1552320 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land, comprised in Grama NathaVijayakumar 700004786814

1891 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Vijaya R Rajendiran E No 56 Mariyamman Koil 
Street,Periavelikadu,Pavunjur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603312

No 56 Mariyamman Koil 
Street,Periavelikadu,Pavunjur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603312

316247 NPA 08-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building Comprised in Rajendran 700004322659

1892 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Parthiban A Arumugam C No 1 Mettu Street Minnal Sithamur,Kancheepuram,Minnal 
Sithamur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603307

No 1 Mettu Street Minnal Sithamur,Kancheepuram,Minnal 
Sithamur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603307

497144.32 NPA 03-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Arumugham 700005465926

1893 Dindugal 2 Tamil Nadu Ponmani S Sivakumar R 5/42(1) North Street, Kallipatti Post,Chettinaickenpatti,Dindigul 
Collectorate,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624004

5/42 (1), North Street, Kallipatti Post,,Chettinayakkanpatti,Dindigul 
Collectorate,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624004

243104 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in Old N Ponmani 700004812281

1894 Kovilpatti Tamil Nadu Mareeswaran S Shunmugeswari M 2/235 Pillyar Kovil Street 
Sattur,,Sevalpatti,Sevalpatti,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626140

2/235 Pillyar Kovil Street Satur,Sevalpatti,Sevalpatti,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-
626140

453782 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildingMareeswaran 700006525786

1895 Simmakkal Tamil Nadu Sivapandi A Yohalakshmi S No 23 North Street C.Vagaikulam,P.Vagaikulam Thirumangalam 
Taluk,Vagaikulam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625706

No 23 North Street C.Vagaikulam,P.Vagaikulam Thirumangalam 
Taluk,Vagaikulam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625706

589752 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of Land along with Building Compri Yogalakshmi 700006534976

1896 Ambur Tamil Nadu Rajivganthi S Sevanthi R No 623/2 Arunthathiyar Colony 
Ambur,,Periyankuppam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635814

No 623/2 Arunthathiyar Colony Ambur,,Periyankuppam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635814

264308 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant land : Comprised in NathRajivgandhi 700004323547

1897 Omerga Maharashtra Dastgir Mahamudsab Shaikh Amina Dastgir Shaikh Belamb Osmanabad,,Murum,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413605 Belamb Osmanabad,,Omerga,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413606 259018 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 69Dastgir Mahamudsab Shaikh 700005718116

1898 Sira Karnataka Maruthi Radha Near Temple Ladapura,Sira,Santhpet Sira,Tumkur,Karnataka-
572137

Santhepete Near Devi Temple,Govt School Sira,Santepet 
Sira,Tumkur,Karnataka-572137

220231 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : Khatha No.393/3/3, Assessement No.15250070200052014 Radha G 700005371323

1899 Tiptur Karnataka Doddaiah Hl Shivamma #308 Halkurke,,Tiptur,Tumkur,Karnataka-572201 #418/B,Halkurke,Honnavalli Hobli,Tiptur,,Tiptur,Tumkur,Karnataka-572201 231601 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr D Shivamma 700005718335

1900 Kukatpally AP & TS Krishna Pradeep P Peraboina Saraswathi H No 30 588,Vinayaknagar,Neredmet,K.V.Rangareddy,Telangana-
500056

H No 30 588,Vinayaknagar,Neredmet,K.V.Rangareddy,Telangana-500056 1057889 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : Plot bearing No. 672(ResidenƟal Zone) in Survey Nos. 466, Peraboina Saraswathi 700007813401

1901 Khandwa MP & CG Aklesh Bhil Mrs. Lata Bai Gram Chichkheda Post Gandhwa,Tehsil Khandwa Jila 
Khandwa,Gandhwa,Khandwa,Madhya Pradesh-450881

Gram Chichkheda Post Gandhwa,Teh Khandwa Jila 
Khandwa,Gandhwa,Khandwa,Madhya Pradesh-450881

234724 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : Item-1   ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH Akhlesh 700006927611

1902 Dharwad Karnataka Mugutsab Pakarusab Khanapur Abdulmajid Pakarusab Khanapur Hulikeri Post Kadabagatti 
Hulikeri,Dharwad,Kadabagatti,Dharward,Karnataka-581103

Hulikeri Post Kadabagatti Hulikeri,Dharwad,Kadabagatti,Dharward,Karnataka-
581103

853631 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing RDPR No 1513Mamtaj Pakarusab Khanapur 700006669425

1903 Gumidipoondi Tamil Nadu Gangan N Sumaladha G No 849 Periyakuppamkalani F3 Sunnambukulam,Sunnambukulam 
Tiruvallur,Sunnambukulam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

No 849 Periyakuppamkalani F3 Sunnambukulam,Sunnambukulam 
Tiruvallur,Sunnambukulam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

730159 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Vacant Land, As Per Patta No.13Gangan 700006051030

1904 Selaiyur Tamil Nadu Vijayanand Mrs. Suriya Plot No 8 Door No 25 2Nd Floor Lakshmi Nagar,2Nd Street 
Adambakkam Kancheepuram,Adambakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-
600088

Plot No 8 Door No 25 2Nd Floor Lakshmi Nagar,2Nd Street Adambakkam 
Kancheepuram,Adambakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600088

1943169 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : Property-1 All that piece and  parcel of land and building, bVijayanand 700005598703

1905 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Vengatesan V Mariyammal V No 24 Mariyamman Kovil Street,Vadkkuputhuar 
Mavalavadi,Mavalavadi,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-604406

No 24 Mariyamman Kovil Street,Vadkkuputhuar 
Mavaladi,Mavalavadi,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-604406

154974 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant land Comprised in  Old SVenkatesan 700005465900

1906 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu Venkateswara G Govindaraj N No 273 C P Chitrarasu St 
Pullarambakkam,,Pullarambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-602023

No 273 Cp Chitrarasu St 
Pullarambakkam,,Pullarambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-602023

209302 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land, Comprised in NathVanithamani 700005437277

1907 Vellakoil Tamil Nadu Venkatachalam C Shanthi V 9, 
Valanyakkanvalasu,Mulanur,Dharapuram,,Tiruppur,Mulanur,Erod
e,Tamilnadu-638106

9, 
Valanyakkanvalasu,Mulanur,Dharapuram,,Tiruppur,Mulanur,Erode,Tamilnad
u-638106

164580 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All part & parcel of this land & building in Tiruppur Reg DistVenkatasalam 700007385742

1908 R.T.Nagar Karnataka Lalitha N Saraswathi No 36 Gowramma Building,Kitthaganahalli,Hebbagodi,Bangalore 
Rural,Karnataka-560099

No 36 Gowramma Building,Kitthaganahalli,Hebbagodi,Bangalore 
Rural,Karnataka-560099

306151 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of immovable property  Site No. 1 Lalitha N 700006738270

1909 Tiptur Karnataka Mudalagiri Anitha Kn Kasaba Hobli Turuvekere Taluk 
Banasandra,Tumakuru,Banasandra,Tumkur,Karnataka-572212

Kasaba Hobli Turuvekere Taluk 
Banasandra,Tumkur,Banasandra,Tumkur,Karnataka-572212

256130 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The Pr Mudalagiri 700006332040

1910 Datta Nagar Maharashtra Sahil Mohammadhanif Shaikh Mhanif Shaikh 102 C/7/A Bhavani Oeth Nr. Bhaji Market Solapur,,Sakhar 
Peth,Solapur,Maharashtra-413002

102 C/7/A Bhavani Oeth Nr. Bhaji Market Solapur,,Sakhar 
Peth,Solapur,Maharashtra-413002

800000 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 38Sahil Mohammadhanif Shaikh 700005564690

1911 Dharwad Karnataka Pilipsa Billa Maremma Billa Aravatagi Dharwad,,Aravatagi,Dharward,Karnataka-580007 Aravatagi,Aravatagi Dharwad,Aravatagi,Dharward,Karnataka-580007 502404 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Asse No:15130Maremma W/O Prasad Billa 700006718673

1912 Birur Karnataka Manjula Jayanna Balliganur Chickmagalur 
Kadur,,Balliganur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577116

Balliganur Chickmagalur Kadur,,Balliganur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577116 251527 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : Property.No.320, RDPR.No.150900203700400334. SituatedManjula 700007217974

1913 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu Vijayakumar J Bavani V No 330 Koil Street Palavakkam Post 
Lachavakkam,,Palavakkam,Uttukottai,Tamilnadu-602028

No 330 Koil St Palavakkam Post 
Lachivakkam,,Palavakkam,Uttukottai,Tamilnadu-602028

207943 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All  that piece and parcel of Vacant Land, Comprised in Nat Latha 700006022832

1914 Haveri Karnataka Ningappa Puttappa Dyamannanavar Manjula Dyamannanavar Ramapur Yalagatti Ramapur,Haveri Karnataka 
581213,Yalagach,Haveri,Karnataka-581213

Ramapur Yalagatti Ramapur,Haveri Karnataka 
581213,Yalagach,Haveri,Karnataka-581213

183585 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Ningappa Dyamannanavar 700005693012

1915 Vita Maharashtra Faruk Vajir Momin Alisha Hamid Pathan Ap Vita,Tal Khanapur,Vite City,Sangli,Maharashtra-415311 Ap Vita,Tal Khanapur,Vite City,Sangli,Maharashtra-415311 893769 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing R. S. No. 890, Faruk Momin 700004943753

1916 Hassan Karnataka Kiran Kumar B L Chaithra U P Narasegowda Compound, Hole Beedi,Belur, 
Hassan,Ballur,Hassan,Karnataka-573115

Ward No 6, River Street Templa Road,,Belur Taluk, Narasegowda Compound, 
Belur, Hassan,Ballur,Hassan,Karnataka-573115

848816 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : property No.151600403501700124, Katha No.17/04/17, sitChaithra U P 700006369277

1917 Wardha Maharashtra Supriya Pravin Shewalkar Pravin Rameshrao Shewalkar 108, Bhind Maganwadi,Sarv Seva Sangh Ley Out,Ramnagar-
Wardha,Wardha,Maharashtra-442001

108, Bhind Maganwadi,Sarv Seva Sangh Ley Out,Ramnagar-
Wardha,Wardha,Maharashtra-442001

549014 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing Plot no. 14, Field Supriya Shewalkar 700007737607

1918 Akurdi Maharashtra Vishal Anand Nanaware Pallavi Vishal Nanaware H No 45, Ganesh Nagar, Bopodi, Near Datta Temple,,H No 45, 
Ganesh Nagar, Bopodi, Near Datta 
Temple,,Khadki,Pune,Maharashtra-411003

H No 45, Ganesh Nagar, Bopodi, Near Datta 
Temple,,Pune,Khadki,Pune,Maharashtra-411003

1005189 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Survey/GaVishal Anand Nanaware 700006331109

1919 Vita Maharashtra Arjun Sambhaji Harugade Archana Arjun Harugade Ap Alsand,Tal Khanapur,Vite City,Sangli,Maharashtra-415311 Ap Alasand,Tal Khanapur,Alsund,Sangli,Maharashtra-415311 806777 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property situated within theArjun Sambhaji Harugade 700005724937

1920 Nilanga Maharashtra Prashant Gundappa Tumkute Gundappa Ganpati Tumkute Tambala Latur Maharshtra,,Kasarsirsi,Latur,Maharashtra-413607 Tamabala Latur Maharashtra,,Kasarsirsi,Latur,Maharashtra-413607 598696 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Survey No Prashant Gundappa Tumkute 700006834113

1921 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Keerthika R Alexpandi A No 894/2 Sadaiyan 
Kadu,,Vettaikaraniruppu,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-611112

No 894/2 Sadaiyan Kadu Vettaikaraniruppu 
Kilvelur,,Vettaikaraniruppu,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-611112

420208 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisKeerthika 700006869576

1922 Pudur Tamil Nadu Malayayee K Angalammai M 2/13 North Street Adanur,Vadippatti 
Taluk,Muduvarpatti,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625503

2/13 North Street Adanur,Vadippatti Taluk,Muduvarpatti,Madurai,Tamilnadu
625503

228420 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Common passage, As PMalayayee 700007296306

1923 Birur Karnataka Chethan Kumar L Kavitha R 31 Ekare Maseedi Beedi Kadur,,Kadur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577548

31 Ekare Pradesha Near Masjidi Kadur,,Kadur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577548

191648 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : Property No.2, PID.No.150900202700400682, Situated At TL.Chethan Kumar 700006151189

1924 Vandavasi Tamil Nadu Elango E Muruvammal E No 1/2 New Colony Seeshamangalam 
Salavedu,Vandavasi,Salvedu,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-604403

No 1/2 New Colony 
Seeshamangalam,Salavedu,Salvedu,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-604403

128776 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with Under-Construction CElango 700007295795

1925 Royapuram Tamil Nadu Dhakshnamoorthy Anandhi No:40 Mariyamman Nagar 
Nandiambakkam,,Tiruvallur,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600120

No:40 Mariyamman Nagar Nandiambakkam,,Tiruvallur,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-
600120

2244192 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, bearing Plot NDhatchanamurthy 700004856840

1926 Villivakkam Tamil Nadu Bhavani D Dhanasekaran S No 25 Perumal Kovil Street 
Vellavedu,Tiruvallur,Nemam,Thiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600124

No 25/385 Perumal Kovil Street 
Vellavedu,Tiruvallur,Nemam,Thiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600124

478980 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Dhanasekaran 700006680157

1927 Nellikuppam Tamil Nadu Rajesh P Sudharani R No:414 Nellikuppam Road A.Kuchipalaiyam 
Kilarungun,,Kilarungunam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607105

No:414 Nellikuppam Road A.Kuchipalaiyam 
Kilarungun,,Kilarungunam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607105

455126 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Rajesh 700006206120

1928 Vishrambagh Maharashtra Sanjay Kalyan Jagtap Vedika Sanjay Jagtap Ahuja Plot Datta Purv Colony,Indiranagar Phata Malegaon 
Road,Miraj,Sangli,Maharashtra-416410

Subhash Nagar Road Sidharth Colony,Indiranagar 
Phata,Miraj,Sangli,Maharashtra-416410

722622 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece & parcels of Property bearing Gat no. 152 its Sanjay Kalyan Jagtap 700005713576

1929 Sholvandan Tamil Nadu Perumal P Chinnapappa P No 2 Palampatti,Nariyuthu,Nariyuthu,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624215 No 2 Palampatti,Nariyuthu,Nariyuthu,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624215 201480 NPA 07-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildingPerumal 700007791729

1930 Gumidipoondi Tamil Nadu Kala M Nanthini R No 30 Perumal Kovil Street Idaiyangulam,Thangalperumbalam 
Pulicat,Pulicat,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601205

No 30 Perumal Kovil Street Idaiyangulam,Thangalaperumbalam 
Pulicat,Pulicat,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601205

230682 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, Comprised inKala 700005728673

1931 Bhadravathi Karnataka Chowdappa Ramappa #72, Agaradahalli Shivamogga,,Agaradahalli,Shimoga,Karnataka-
577227

Bovi Colony Agaradahalli,Shimoga,Agaradahalli,Shimoga,Karnataka-577227 273155 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Dodda Ramanna @ Ramappa 700004974087



1932 Belgaum Karnataka Lagamavva Kodag Durgappa Lagamappa Kodag #43 Hale Hosur Belgaum Kakati Hukeri,Hukeri Belgaum Karnataka 
591113,Kakati,Belgaum,Karnataka-591113

#43 Hale Hosur Kakati Belgaum,,Kakati,Belgaum,Karnataka-591113 1058493 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule :  Item No : 1 All that piece and parcel of property bearing PrLagamavva Kodag 700007221809

1933 Chikkodi Karnataka Maruti Navi Mahadevi Navi S/O Revappa Naganur Tq Gokak Naganur,Naganur Belgaum 
Gokak Karnataka 591224,Naganur,Belgaum,Karnataka-591224

W/O Maruti Naganur Gokak Tq,,Naganur,Belgaum,Karnataka-591224 451917 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule :  Property No 3913 situated at, Naganur Town & Mudalagi TMaruti Navi 700005545441

1934 Warangal AP & TS Chirra Prasanna Chirra Prashanth H No 4 51,Bc Colony Vtc,Pallagutta,Warangal,Telangana-506144 H No 4 51,H No 4 51,Pallagutta,Warangal,Telangana-506144 979985 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that the house bearing no. 4-51, located in Sy. No. 3, to Chirra Latha 700006886072

1935 Kallakurichi Tamil Nadu Selvaraj M Saraswathi S 1 93 Panthayat Street Ranganathapuram,Agarakottalam 
Villupuram,Porpadakurichi,Kallakurichi,Tamilnadu-606213

1 93 Panthayat Street Ranganathapuram,Agarakottalam 
Villupuram,Porpadakurichi,Kallakurichi,Tamilnadu-606213

225657 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Selvaraj 700005292429

1936 Madhav Nagar Maharashtra Appaso Ananda Sapkal Padmavati Appaso Sapkal Mouje Digraj,Sapkal Galli,Mouje Digraj,Sangli,Maharashtra-
416416

Moujedigraj,Sapkal Galli,Mouje Digraj,Sangli,Maharashtra-416416 545529 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Grampanchay Appaso Ananda Sapkal 700005526761

1937 Akola New Ramnagar Maharashtra Ravi Vasant Malwande R Ashwini Ravi Malwande A/P Shelodi Road Chandmari Fail Khamgaon,Tq 
Khamgaon,Khamgaon,Buldhana,Maharashtra-444303

Shelodi Road Chandmari Fail Khamgaon,Khamgaon 
Buldhana,Khamgaon,Buldhana,Maharashtra-444303

3020083 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that piece & parcel of the land bearing East- West divisioRavi  Malwande 700004977938

1938 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Asai Ganesan P Anupriya T 2/379A Arasani,Muthupatti 
Sivagangai,Muthupatti,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630561

2/379A Arasani,Muthupatti Sivagangai,Muthupatti,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-
630561

734932 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building comprisChandra 700006246127

1939 Khammam AP & TS Seelam Krishnareddy Seelam Radha Gannavaram,Wyra,Gannavaram,Khammam,Telangana-507165 1 11 Gannavaram,Wyra,Gannavaram,Khammam,Telangana-507165 1020710 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All that the R.C.C Residential house bearing No. 1-83/7,  in Seelam Radha 700006307830

1940 Thirunagar Tamil Nadu Rajalakshmi D Devadass S Door No 5/488 
Anaikkaraipatti,Madurai,Vandari,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625705

Door No 5/488 Anaikkaraipatti,,Vandari,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625705 548015 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of the Land along with Building andRajalakshmi 700006236856

1941 Vidisha MP & CG Rupesh Raghuwanshi Roshni Raghuwanshi House No 20 Gram Gamakar,,Gamkhar,Vidisha,Madhya Pradesh-
464221

House No 20 Gram Gamakar,,Gamkhar,Vidisha,Madhya Pradesh-464221 961001 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND AND BUILDING SITU Rupesh Raghuwanshi 700006165713

1942 Madhuranthakam Tamil Nadu Murugesan E Ellan P No 032 Ellayamman Koil 
Street,Morapakkam,Morapakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-
603306

No 032 Ellayamman Koil Street,Morapakkam 
Thandalam,Morapakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603306

293554 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Ellan 700006664796

1943 Mailaduthurai 1 Tamil Nadu Thirunavukkarasu Gunasekaran No 1/74,South Street,Pandur,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609203 No 1/74 South Street Puthagaram Pandur 
Mayiladuthu,,Pandur,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609203

359647 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building,  Comprised inThirunavukkarasu 700007054720

1944 Gingee Tamil Nadu Thangamani S Gayathiri T No 83 Asari Street Agaram 
Chithamur,,Kedar,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605402

No 83 Asari Street Agaram Chithamur,,Kedar,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605402 560178 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with an extent of 1308  SqfThangamani 700006186735

1945 Pipliahana MP & CG Yashwant Bhagvanti Bai Gram Undel Pedmi Indore,,Pedmi,Indore,Madhya Pradesh-
452020

Gram Undel Pedmi,Indore,Pedmi,Indore,Madhya Pradesh-452020 364579 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL SITUATED AT SURVEY NO. 217, Yashwant 700005474031

1946 Kavathemahankal Maharashtra Suvarna Vaibhav Gangane Vaibhav Uttam Gangane Patrakar Nagar Near Police Station Jath,Tal 
Jath,Jath,Jath,Maharashtra-416404

Patrakar Nagar Near Police Station Jath,Tal Jath,Jath,Jath,Maharashtra-
416404

951889 NPA 08-Jun-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Gat No. 479/1 Suvarna Gangane 700004610382

1947 Ambattur Tamil Nadu Diwakar Esther Plot No 5 6 1St Cross Street,Thanikai Nagar Sekkadu Main 
Road,Avadi,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600071

Plot No 5 6 1St Cross Street Thanikai Nagar,Sekkadu Main 
Road,Avadi,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600071

1783539 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Vacant land Comprised in GramVimala 700007623805

1948 Gumidipoondi Tamil Nadu Nandhakumar M Keerthi N No 406 Perumal Kovil Street Chittatoor 
Keelanur,Kallanur,Kilanur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-602021

No 406 Perumal Kovil Street Chittatoor 
Keelanur,Kallanur,Kilanur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-602021

599954 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building , comprised inNandhakumar 700005730810

1949 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Sundharam G Susila S No 75 1 Street 
Sathamani,Maduranthakam,Malapalayam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnad
u-603303

No 75 1 Street 
Sathamani,Maduranthakam,Malapalayam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603303

338755 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Sundharam 700004685977

1950 K.K Nagar Madurai Tamil Nadu Sureshkannan S Radhika S No 2/90 Maruthangudi Post,Thirumankalam Taluk 
Iluppakulam,Kalligudi,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625701

No 2/90 Maruthangudi Post,Thirumankalam Taluk 
Iluppakulam,Kalligudi,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625701

2449760 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Common passage withSundarammal 700006907544

1951 Thiruchencode Tamil Nadu Arumugam P Selvi A D No: 10/75, Maduraveeran Street,,Kallipatti 
(Post),,Mangalam,Salem,Tamilnadu-637501

D No: 10/75, Maduraveeran Street,,Kallipatti 
(Post),,Mangalam,Salem,Tamilnadu-637501

350756 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land with common passage comArumugam 700004596393

1952 Gudiyatham Tamil Nadu Athilhammed M Mustaqahmed N No 61 Kudanagaram Road Thazhaiyatham,Gudiyattam 
Vellore,Gudiyattam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632602

No 61 Kudanagaram Road Thazhaiyatham,Gudiyatham 
Vellore,Gudiyattam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632602

555118 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : Item-2 All that piece and parcel of land with building bearinN.Mustaq Ahmed 700004801949

1953 Gingee Tamil Nadu Ammu G Gopikrishnan V No 2/87 New Street Nochaloor 
Gingee,,Nochalur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604201

No 2/87 New Street Nochaloor Gingee,,Nochalur,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
604201

880022 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule :  All the peace and parcel of the land with building with an eAmmu 700006228541

1954 Guntur AP & TS Degala Hanumantharao Degala Venkataramana D No 3 1,113 Thalluru,Talluru,Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-522529 D  No 3 1 113Thulluru,Phirangipuram,Phirangipuram,Guntur,Andhra 
Pradesh-522529

387715 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : Residential House bearing D.No: 3-1, Old Assessment No: 1Degala Hanumantharao 700006144554

1955 Rajarampuri Maharashtra Satappa Balaso Lohar Pooja Satappa Lohar A/P Erand Galli  
Kagal,Hamidwada,Hamidwada,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416235

A/P Erand Galli  Kagal,Hamidwada,Hamidwada,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-
416235

859331 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing City Surve Satappa Lohar 700005085022

1956 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Renuka E Kandhan K No 121/2 1St Cross Street Kilpattu,Kancheepuram,Minnal 
Sithamur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603307

No 121/2 1St Cross Street 
Kilpattu,Kancheepuram,Orathy,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603307

230536 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Kandhan 700005805264

1957 Kheda Gujarat Bharatbhai Punambhai Ravan Raval Savitaben Bharatbhai 604/A,Heranj,Heranj,Kheda,Gujarat-387510 604-A Heranj,Kheda,Heranj,Kheda,Gujarat-387510 178289 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the being Gram Panchayat PropeRavan Bharatabhai 700005069763

1958 VIJAYAWADA AP & TS Veeranki Sivanageswararao Veeranki Bhavani D No 3 139 Poranki Village,Penamaluru Mandal,Poranki,Krishna 
Dist,Andhra Pradesh-521137

D No 3 139 Poranki Near Raavichettu,Krishna,Poranki,Krishna Dist,Andhra 
Pradesh-521137

2343348 NPA 08-Sep-24 Property Schedule : Residential House bearing D.no : 13-7-851/1,Plot no.133, a Veeranki Siva Nageswara Rao 700007950192

1959 NATHAM Tamil Nadu Boominathan A Latha B No:424 Mettupatti Sirumaruthur Thiruppathur 
Taluk,,Vaiyapuripatti,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630501

No:424 Mettupatti Sirumaruthur Thiruppathur 
Taluk,,Vaiyapuripatti,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630501

549130 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All the Part and parcel of house site along with building comBoominatham 700007593874

1960 Dhule Maharashtra Sushilkumar Ramchandra Gangurde Deepali Sushilkumar Gangurde Plot No 10 Ajintha Colony Sakri Road Dhule,Dhule,Dhule 
City,Dhule,Maharashtra-424001

Plot No 10 Ajintha Colony Sakri Road,Dhule,Dhule City,Dhule,Maharashtra-
424001

735404 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that piece & Parcel of the property bearing Plot No-69 ASushilkumar Ramchandra Gangurde 700005347571

1961 Ponneri Tamil Nadu Suresh L Udhayakumari S No 54 Mannadi Street Thandalam Post 
Kakkavakkam,,Thandalam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601102

No 54 Mannadi Street Thandalam Post 
Kakkavakkam,,Thandalam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601102

545022 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, Comprised inSuresh 700007506685

1962 Arani Tamil Nadu Divya R Ramalingam D No 74 Pillaiyar Koil Street,Kolakkaravadi 
Village,Devikapuram,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606902

No 74 Pillaiyar Koil Street,,Devikapuram,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606902 540629 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : Settlement Deed D. No.499/2023  All that piece and parcel D.Ramalingam 700007072245

1963 Kangayam Tamil Nadu Sureshkumar M Sundari S 13-306 Sakthivinayagapuram,Nellai,Nelali,Erode,Tamilnadu-
638660

13-306,Sakthi Vinayagapuram,,Nelali,Erode,Tamilnadu-638660 1024197 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All part & parcel of this land & building in Tiruppur Reg Dt, Sureshkumar 700006814191

1964 Perundurai Tamil Nadu Ak Fashion Estherrani N 34/10 Sai Baba Nagar,Valayankadu Gandhi Nagar 
Post,Gandhinagar,Coimbatore,Tamilnadu-641603

4/393 Thanthai Periyar,Colony Avinashilingam 
Palayam,Avanash,Coimbatore,Tamilnadu-641654

3051217 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All part & parcel of this Land & Building in Tiruppur district,Nehru 700005488520

1965 Mulakadai Tamil Nadu Velmurugan T Lakshmi T No 68/167 Kamarajar Road 
Kodungiyur,,Kodungaiyur,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600118

No 68/167 Kamarajar Road Kodungaiyur,,Kodungaiyur,Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600118

1189608 NPA 07-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Lakshmi 700006925835

1966 Tiptur Karnataka Varalakshmi Manjamma Dandinashivara Hobali Turuvekere Taluk,Chikkagoraghatta 
Tumakuru,Doddagoraghatta,Tumkur,Karnataka-572220

Dandinashivara Hobali Turuvekere Taluk,Doddagoraghatta 
Post,Doddagoraghatta,Tumkur,Karnataka-572220

273834 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Manjamma 700006376869

1967 Mailaduthurai 1 Tamil Nadu Jayamanglemery Kamalakkannan No 423/B Main Road,,Nedungulam,Tiruvarur,Tamilnadu-609403 No 423/B Main Road,Sangamangalam,Nedungulam,Tiruvarur,Tamilnadu-
609403

1942750 NPA 27-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building,  Comprised inKamalakannan 700007737724

1968 Mailaduthurai 1 Tamil Nadu Sathish S Sundaresan V No 162/89 Akaraharam 
Kodankudi,Mayiladuthurai,Kodangudi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-
609314

No 162/89 Akaraharam Kodankudi 
Mayiladuthurai,,Kodangudi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609314

2024019 NPA 09-Dec-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inSathish 700005719394

1969 Kambam Tamil Nadu Sekar R Eswari S 137/4 Kannimar Kovil Street 
Samandipuram,,Keelagudalur,Theni,Tamilnadu-625518

137/4 Kannimar Kovil Street Samandipuram,,Keelagudalur,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625518

249023 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in  SEswari 700004417182

1970 Thirunagar Tamil Nadu Pandi S Mahalakshmi P No 1 E Othaveedu Nadumudhalaikulam Usilampatti,Taluka 
Mudhalaikulam Madurai,Nadumudalaikulam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625514

No 1 E Othaveedu Nadumudhalaikulam 
Usilampatti,,Nadumudalaikulam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625514

954141 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land along with Building and CoPandi 700006158060

1971 Gumidipoondi Tamil Nadu Kamatchi C Cengaiyan E No 130 Perumal Koil Street Sanaputhur,Gummidipoondi 
Sanaputhur,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

No 130 Perumal Koil Street Sanaputhur,Gummidipoondi 
Sanaputhur,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

327881 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, Comprised inKamatchi 700007064674

1972 Theni Tamil Nadu Lakshmi A Ananthakumar T 128,Mgr Colony,Ramalingapuram,,G.Usilampatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625517

128,Mgr Colony,Ramalingapuram,,G.Usilampatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625517 370195 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in  SAnanthakumar 700006054805

1973 Velachery Tamil Nadu Muniyammal S Jayaprakash S No:98,Manpudiyamman Kovil Street,Mamandur 
Kancheepuram,Mamandur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603111

No:98,Manpudiyamman Kovil Street,Mamandur 
Kancheepuram,Mamandur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603111

1065515 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of  Land  Comprised in S.No:672/3 Jayaprakash 700007090770

1974 Sundrapuram Tamil Nadu Dineshkumar Manjudevihiran No 121 5 48E Logamanya Street West R S Puram,,R S 
Puram,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu-641002

No 121 5 No 48E Logamanya Street West Rs Puram,,R S 
Puram,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu-641002

2471129 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land with building bearing CompDineshkumar 700004673073

1975 Choolaimedu Tamil Nadu Prabhu M Anitha P No 13/31 1 Perumal Kovil Street,,Chinna 
Koladi,Thiruverkadu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600077

No 13/31 1 Perumal Kovil Street,,Chinna 
Koladi,,Thiruverkadu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600077

541849 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Murugammal 700006066917

1976 Hubli Karnataka Suneel Virabasappa Ballolli Basavannevva Virabasappa Ballolli Janata Plot Bhandiwad 
Dharwad,580023,Mantur,Dharward,Karnataka-580023

Janata Plot Bhandiwad Dharwad,580023,Mantur,Dharward,Karnataka-
580023

782032 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the The immovable scheduled p Basavannevva Virabasappa Ballolli 700006791195

1977 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Jesudas Umamaheswari No 1066 Ambethkar 
Nagar,Vanapuram,Vanapuram,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606753

No: 1066, Ambethkar 
Nagar,Vanapuram,Vanapuram,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606753

321849 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All that the Piece and parcel of land with building CompriseUmamaheswari 700005228771

1978 Amaravati Maharashtra Mrs. Karuna Premdas Patil Mr. Sunil Premdasji Patil Railway Quorter Shivngan Road,Dhamangoan Railway 
Amravati,Dhamangaon R.S.,Dhamangaon R.S.,Maharashtra-
444709

Railway Quorter Shivangan Road,Dhamangoan Railway 
Amravati,Dhamangaon R.S.,Dhamangaon R.S.,Maharashtra-444709

784536 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece & Parcel of the land bearing (Old) Municipal CKaruna  Patil 700007383085

1979 Theni Tamil Nadu Vanaraja A Suganya V 4-143,West 
Street,Upputhurai,Moolakadai,Kadamalaikundu,Andipatti,Moolak
adai,Theni,Tamilnadu-625579

4-143,West 
Street,Upputhurai,Moolakadai,Kadamalaikundu,Andipatti,Moolakadai,Theni,
Tamilnadu-625579

803819 NPA 08-Aug-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in Natham S.No. Suganya 700005470117

1980 Khandwa MP & CG Mahendra Patidar Priyanka Patidar 162 Gram Gandhawa Post Gandhawa,Gandhawa East Nimar 
Khandwa,Khandwa,Khandwa,Madhya Pradesh-450001

Gram Gandhwa Post Gandhawa,Teh And Dist 
Khandwa,Khandwa,Khandwa,Madhya Pradesh-450001

383887 NPA 08-Oct-24 Property Schedule : ALL THE PIECE  AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED AT VILLAG Mahendra 700005938820

1981 Ponneri Tamil Nadu Gopi E Savithri G No22 Ponniyamman Koil St Pallampakkam 
Ponneri,,Arasur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601204

No22 Ponniyamman Koil St Pallampakkam 
Ponneri,,Arasur,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601204

1211490 NPA 08-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, Comprised inGopi 700005906463

1982 Rasipuram Tamil Nadu Karthick S Daisysagayarani K Door No 4/23 Jjr Colony Kakkaveri Post,Rasipuram 
Namakkal,Kakkaveri,Namakkal,Tamilnadu-637408

Door No 4/23 Jjr Colony Kaakaveri Post,Rasipuram 
Namakkal,Kakkaveri,Namakkal,Tamilnadu-637408

590000 NPA 05-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the land comprised in Natham PKarthi 700007183227

1983 Kattumanarkoil Tamil Nadu Nagarajan K Jamunarani N No 44 North Street,Kuppankuzhi,Rajendra Cholagam,Rajendra 
Cholagam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608301

No 44 North Street,Kuppankuzhi,Rajendra 
Cholagam,Kattumannarkoil,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608301

425484 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Nagarajan 700007927654

1984 Yamunanagar Pun & Har Naresh Kumar Charanjeet Kaur H.No 265 Milak Jhabalian Salehpur,,Yamunanagar,Yamuna 
Nagar,Haryana-135001

265, Milak Jhabalian(139), Salehpur,,Yamuna Nagar,Salehpur,Yamuna 
Nagar,Haryana-133204

2817285 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that pieces and parcels of non-agriculture residential pr Naresh Kumar 700006908766

1985 G.N.Mills Tamil Nadu Sivaraj M Anandhi S 4/3 Y Sidharthar Street,Sirumugai 
Pudhur,Sirumugai,Coimbatore,Tamilnadu-641302

4/3 Y Sidharthar Street,Sirumugai Pudhur,Sirumugai,Coimbatore,Tamilnadu-
641302

474714 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All part and parcel of this land with building situated at Coi Sivaraj 700005701169

1986 Kalampalayam Perur Tamil Nadu Yesodha N Akash M 13/11 B,Bharathi Nagar,Sulur,Coimbatore,Tamilnadu-641402 13/11B,Bharathi Nagar,Sulur,,Sulur,Coimbatore,Tamilnadu-641402 524136 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : As per (Doc.No.1673/2010) All that part and parcel of prop Yasodha 700005870337

1987 Karur Tamil Nadu Illarajothi T Tamilarsan C 86 Ganthinagar Noiyal Vettamangalam 
West,,Vettamangalam,Karur,Tamilnadu-639117

86 Ganthinagar Noiyal Vettamangalam 
West,,Vettamangalam,Karur,Tamilnadu-639117

448318 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildingTamilarsan 700005195732

1988 Dindugal 1 Tamil Nadu Sowtharammal P Soundarapandian K Karuppukovil Patti Sataiyampatti Post 
Sengurichi,Dindigul,Sengurichi,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624306

Karuppukovil Patti Sataiyampatti Post 
Sengurichi,Dindigul,Sengurichi,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624306

914520 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in S No.1Sowtharammal 700004907890

1989 Pudur Tamil Nadu Murugan M Ranjitha M Thalikulam,Kothankulam,Kottankulam,Kottankulam,Siv,,Kothangul
am,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630610

Thalikulam,Kothankulam,Kottankulam,Kottankulam,Siv,,Kothangulam,Sivaga
nga,Tamilnadu-630610

467016 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Common passage alonRanjitha 700007098579

1990 Pudur Tamil Nadu Rajeskannan M Vasantha R 1/28T Velankulam 
Kothankulam,,Kothangulam,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630610

1/28T Velankulam Kothankulam,,Kothangulam,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630610 147971 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildingRajeshkannan 700006354462

1991 Vadalur Tamil Nadu Kumar S Rani K No 107 Thoppu Street Kurinjipadi 
Kurinjipadi,,Kurinjipadi,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607302

No 107 Thoppu Street Kurinjipadi Tk 
Kurinjipadi,,Kurinjipadi,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607302

478648 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Kumar 700005956284



1992 Edapady Tamil Nadu Chinnathambi V Dhurgadevi C D No 57B Ellakka Kattu 
Valavu,Kalikavundankottai,Idappadi,Salem,Tamilnadu-637101

D No 57B Ellakka Kattu Valavu,Kalikavundankottai,Idappadi,Salem,Tamilnadu-
637101

418733 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of land comprised in land S.no.148/Chinnathambi 700005471532

1993 Vellore Tamil Nadu Nirmala A Athikesavan S No:4/1 Puthukudiyiruppu Street Periyaputhur Colony,Katpadi 
Vellore,Katpadi,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632007

No:4/1 Puthukudiyiruppu Street Periyaputhur Colony,Katpadi 
Vellore,Katpadi,Vellore,Tamilnadu-632007

150306 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land bearing with an extent 592Nirmala 700004369772

1994 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Chinnapaiyan R Bavani C No 958/1,Pillaiyar Street 
Colony,Karapattu,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606705

No 958/1 Pillaiyar Street 
Colony,Karapattu,Karapattu,Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnadu-606705

247976 NPA 10-Mar-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building with an extenChinnapaiyan 700005228730

1995 Jalgaon Maharashtra Kusumbai Ramdas Patil Pankaj Ramdas Patil At Manmodi Tal Bodwad Manmodi 
Jalgaon,,Kurha,Jalgaon,Maharashtra-425311

At Manamodi Tal Bodwad Manamdi 
Kruha,Jalgaon,Jalgaon,Jalgaon,Maharashtra-425001

158293 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Milkat No Kusumbai Ramdas Patil 700007574155

1996 Latur 2 Madnenagar Maharashtra Poonam Sanjay Dodke Sanjay Kalyan Dodke Katgaon Latur,413512,Latur,Latur,Maharashtra-413512 Katgaon Latur,,Latur,Latur,Maharashtra-413512 452311 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : Schedule (B)- All that piece and parcel of the property bear Poonam Sanjay Dodke 700006016640

1997 GUMIDIPOONDI TAMIL NADU Selvaraj V Durgadevi E No 136 Perumal Koil Street Thandalam 
Post,Kakkavakam,Thandalam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601102

No 1271 Bajanai Koil Street Palavedu,,Palavedu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-
600055

638037 NPA 29-Oct-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, As Per Patta Sathishkumar 700005624066

1998 Utheramerur Tamil Nadu Ilavarasi R Raghu S No 65 Pettai St Navakkal 
Koovathur,Kanchipuram,Koduvoor,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-
603305

No 65 Pettai St Navakkal 
Koovathur,Kanchipuram,Koduvoor,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603305

925893 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building, Comprised Raghu 700006551457

1999 Krishnarayanapuram Tamil Nadu Raja S Suriya R No:9,Kudi Theru Puravipalayam Puliyur 
Karur,,Puliyur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639114

No:9Kudi Theru ,Puravipalayam ,Puliyur Karur,,Puliyur,Karur,Tamilnadu-
639114

25700 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land With Building Comprised I Surya 700006031829

2000 Pettavaithalai Tamil Nadu Asaithambi P Malarvizhi A No 5/40 Kottamedu Arisana Street,Vaiganallur 
North,Vaiganallur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639120

No 5/40 Kottamedu,Arisana Street Vaiganallur 
North,Vaiganallur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639120

596972 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Building Com Asaithambi 700006395100

2001 Ariyamangalam Tamil Nadu Mariyalthanapackiyaselvi S Selvanathan R No H C 433 Ayyanar Kovil Street,Anna 
Nagar,Annanagar,Tiruchirappalli,Tamilnadu-620026

No Hc 433   Ayyanar Kovil Street,Anna 
Nagar,Annanagar,Tiruchirappalli,Tamilnadu-620026

372474 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Comprised In Natham OldSelvanathan 700006895290

2002 Thirunagar Tamil Nadu Ajithkumar P Ladha P No 183-1 Muthukrishnapuram,Thirumangalam Taluk 
Ponnamangalm,Ponnamangalam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625706

No 183-1 Muthukrishnapuram,,Ponnamangalam,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625706

1007370 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Along With Building BearinAjithkumar 700007098731

2003 Koliyanur Tamil Nadu Dheenadhayalan K Parimala P No 1/28 Mariyamman Kovil 
Street,Pappanapattu,Pappanapattu,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605601

No 1/28 Mariyamman Kovil 
Street,Pappanampattu,Pappanampattu,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605601

279897 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building, Comprised I Deenadhayalan 700006896930

2004 Palani Tamil Nadu Kalayanasuntharam D Rejeena K 12451,North Street,Chatrapatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624614 12451,North Street,Chatrapatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624614 993735 NPA 28-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of  Land And Building  Bearing  Co Kalyanasundaram 700006467602

2005 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Geetha M Murugan C No 309/A, North Street, 
Veeracolagan.,,C.Veeracholagam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608602

No 309/A, North Street, 
Veeracolagan.,,C.Veeracholagam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608602

1055388 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building, Comprised Murugan 700005078994

2006 Mulakadai Tamil Nadu Subramani K Malar S No.29 Mettu Street Ponneri Post 
Krishnapuram,,Ponneri,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601204

No.29 Mettu Street Ponneri Post 
Krishnapuram,,Ponneri,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601204

336235 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Bearing BlocSubramani 700005712252

2007 Omerga Maharashtra Rajkumar Chandrakant Jadhav Shashikala Rajkumar Jadhav A/P Sambhaji Nagar,Murum,Murum,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-
413605

A/P Sambhaji Nagar,Murum,Murum,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413605 543781 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Survey N Rajkumar Chndrakant Jadhav 700006576248

2008 Omerga Maharashtra Ratnakar Laxman Role Manisha Ratnakar Role Sambaji Nagar A/P Murum Tal Omerga,Osmanabad Omerga 
Maharashtra,Murum,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413605

Sambaji Nagar A/P Murum Tal Omerga,Dist Osmanabad Omerga 
Maharashtra,Murum,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413605

2104033 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Old SurveRatnakar Laxman Role 700007906645

2009 Musiri Tamil Nadu Annadurai V Krishnaganthi A No 6/158 A Valavanthi 
Road,Vallalapatty,Valavandhi,Tiruchirappalli,Tamilnadu-621211

No 6/158 A Valavanthi 
Road,Vallalapatty,Valavandhi,Tiruchirappalli,Tamilnadu-621211

208678 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land With Building Comprised Annadurai 700006031406

2010 Vita Maharashtra Sujata Ravindra Sutar Ravindra Tanaji Sutar Ap Bambawade,Tal Palus,Bambavade,Sangli,Maharashtra-416310 Ap Bambwade,Tal Tasgaon,Bambavade,Sangli,Maharashtra-416310 718512 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Gat No.59/1, Sujata Ravindra Sutar 700005571576

2011 Udgir Maharashtra Firoj Rasul Kiniwale Shakilabi Rasulsab Kiniwale At Po Shirur Tajband,,Shirur Tajband,Latur,Maharashtra-413514 At Po Shirur Tajband,,Shirur Tajband,Latur,Maharashtra-413514 630020 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing GrampanFiroj Rasul Kiniwale 700006687410

2012 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Divakar C Ammaye S No 1th Cross Street,99 Kilpattu Minnal Chithamur,Minnal 
Sithamur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603307

No 1 th Cross Street,99 Kilpattu Minnal Chithamur,Minnal 
Sithamur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603307

296780 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Comprised I Ammayi 700005310640

2013 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Mayakkal N Nagaraj K D No 107 Savadi Street Devadanapatti 
Periyakulam,,Devadanapatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625602

D No 107 Savadi Street Devadanapatti 
Periyakulam,,Devadanapatti,Theni,Tamilnadu-625602

223882 NPA 03-May-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Bearing Comprised In  S. NMayakkal 700004670915

2014 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Guruvayurappan C Santhi G D No:308/305 Kaliyamman Kovil Street Periyakulam,Murugamalai 
Nagar  Periyakulam Taluk,Murugamalainagar,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625605

D No:308/305 Kaliyamman Kovil Street Periyakulam,Murugamalai Nagar  
Periyakulam Taluk,Murugamalainagar,Theni,Tamilnadu-625605

789335 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Bearing  ComGuruvayurappan 700006603901

2015 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Shagayam N Santha I D No:4-386 Arokkiyamatha Nagar E Puthukottai,Periyakulam 
Theni,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604

D No:4-386 Arokkiyamatha Nagar E Puthukottai,Periyakulam 
Theni,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604

505886 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Bearing Com Shagayam 700007532590

2016 Palani Tamil Nadu Katteswari B Babu P 133/1,South Street,Manur,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624618 133/1,South Street,Manur,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624618 251060 NPA 06-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of  Land And Building  Bearing  Co Kaliyathal 700006367933

2017 Belgaum Karnataka Chinnavva Kulkarni Manjula Kulakarni W/O Dundayya Kuragund Belgaum 
Karnataka,591118,M.K.Hubli,Belgaum,Karnataka-591118

478 Ashram Bidi Kuragund Belgaum,,Holehosur,Belgaum,Karnataka-591118 3163488 NPA 09-Dec-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Property Rdp Suresh  Kulakarani 700006942802

2018 Chikkamagalur Karnataka Suresh K K Bharathi M Vidya Bharathi School Road Gowri 
Kaluve,,Chikmagalur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577101

Vidya Bharathi School Road Gowri 
Kaluve,,Chikmagalur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577101

752925 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : Pid.No.24-3-536-280A, Assessment No.474/244/1338, Situ Bharathi.M 700007415202

2019 Ponneri Tamil Nadu Suman K Padmavathi K No1 Chinnamman Koil 1St Street Nettukuppam,Kattivakkam 
Tiruvallur,Ennore Thermal Station,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600057

No1 Chinnamman Koil 1St Street Nettukuppam,,Ennore Thermal 
Station,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-600057

522338 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building, Comprised Padma 700005450742

2020 Oddanchatram Tamil Nadu Manokar P Kaleeshwari M D.No-7/111,Edaiyan Valasu,Kondarangi 
Keeranur,,Dindigul,K.Keeranur,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624616

D.No-7/111,Edaiyan Valasu,Kondarangi 
Keeranur,,Dindigul,K.Keeranur,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624616

283802 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Bearing Comprised In  S. NManokar 700006695091

2021 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Alagarsamy S Porkodi A No:56A,Jeeva Nagar,Manamadurai,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630606 No:56A,Jeeva Nagar,Manamadurai,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630606 1552783 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : 1St Schedule Of Property: All The Piece And Parcel Of Land Alagarsamy   S 700005727319

2022 Gobichettypalayam Tamil Nadu Devi M Gayathri K 53 Sathiya Nager 
Thasampalayam,Polavakalipalayam,Polavakalipalayam,Erode,Tam
ilnadu-638476

53 Sathiya Nager,Thasampalayam,Polavakalipalayam,Erode,Tamilnadu-
638476

139805 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All The Part And Parcel Of This Property Situated In Gobich Maran 700005292200

2023 Kamarajar Salai Tamil Nadu Rajkumar R Maheshwari R Plot No 21 Santhosh Svd Nagar,,Kovilpapakudi,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625018

Plot No 21 Santhosh Svd Nagar,,Kovilpapakudi,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625018 265375 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land, As Per Patta No.108 ComMaheswari 700007849533

2024 Ambur Tamil Nadu Balu S Chitra B No 04 Palaru Road Solur Alankuppam 
Ambur,,Alankuppam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635814

No 04 Palaru Road Solur Alankuppam 
Ambur,,Alankuppam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635814

967760 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land With Building,With An Ex Balu 700005895627

2025 Mailaduthurai 1 Tamil Nadu Nishanthan S Priyanka N No 1/203 Main Road,,Mudikondanallur,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-
609309

1/203 Main Road Mudikandanallur,,Sembanarkoil,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-
609309

817785 NPA 29-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building,  Comprised Nishanthan 700007914142

2026 Kambam Tamil Nadu Chinnaeswaran A Rathi C 09,Erasai Main Road,Uthamapalayam-Taluk,Near Agamudaiyar 
Makkal Manram,Chinnamanur,Theni,Tamilnadu-625515

09,Erasai Main Road,Uthamapalayam-Taluk,Near Agamudaiyar Makkal 
Manram,Chinnamanur,Theni,Tamilnadu-625515

137463 NPA 26-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Comprised InRathi 700007093226

2027 Nellikuppam Tamil Nadu Mythili G Bakkiyam S No:262 Mariyamman Kovil St Chittarasur Palur 
Cudda,,Palur,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607102

No:262 Mariyamman Kovil St Chittarasur Palur 
Cudda,,Palur,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607102

233184 NPA 10-Nov-22 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building, Comprised Bakkiyam 700004810000

2028 Satara Maharashtra Dhananjay Sayaji Jadhav Gauri Dhananjay Jadhav Shivaji Chowk Wagholi,Wagholi 
Satara,Wagholi,Satara,Maharashtra-415525

Mu/Post Wagholi,Tal Koregaon Wagholi Satara,Wagholi,Satara,Maharashtra-
415525

313299 NPA 08-Oct-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing GrampanchayDhananjay Sayaji Jadhav 700005573528

2029 Aasara Maharashtra Pinki Vijay Kunchikoravi Vijay Sayabanna Kunchikoravi 35/179 New Pacha Peth Utc Solapur,North Po Daji Peth,Daji 
Peth,Solapur,Maharashtra-413005

35/179 New Pacha Peth Utc Solapur,North Solapur,Daji 
Peth,Solapur,Maharashtra-413005

1407256 NPA 27-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Gat No. 5Pinki Vijay Kunchikoravi 700006895310

2030 Bajrang Chowk Maharashtra Prakash Harichand Jadhav Rukhmini Prakash Jadhav At Georai Tanda, Tq. 
Paithan,Aurangabad,Aurangabad,Aurangabad,Maharashtra-
431002

At Georai Tanda, Tq. 
Pathan,Aurangabad,Aurangabad,Aurangabad,Maharashtra-431002

324572 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Gp Milka Prakash Harichand Jadhav 700007833283

2031 Akluj Maharashtra Rajavali Ajamoddin Jamadar Shabana Rajavalli Jamadar Kondharpatta Tal Malshiras Solapur,,Nevare,Solapur,Maharashtra-
413112

Kondharpatta Tal Malshiras Solapur,,Nevare,Solapur,Maharashtra-413112 1023995 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing GrampanRajavali Ajamoddin Jamadar 700006680335

2032 Katol Maharashtra Nitin Dinbandhu Shivankar Manda Dinbandhu Shivankar Ward No 9 Gayatri Nagar Near Ratnapurkhi,Shop At Post -Warud 
Th- Warud Dist - Amravati,Warud,Amravati,Maharashtra-444906

Qtr No 115,Kamptee Road Near Nandani,Dr.Ambedkar 
Marg,Nagpur,Maharashtra-440017

1545317 NPA 08-Oct-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Bearing Mhada Plot No. 1Nitin Shivankar 700006628993

2033 Chamarajnagar Karnataka Raghuveera M Mahadevaiah #897-A 5Th Block Ambedkar Street,Honganoor Village 
Chamarajanagar Taluk,Honganur,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-
571117

#897-A 5Th Block Ambedkar Street,Honganoor Village Chamarajanagar 
Taluk,Honganur,Chamrajnagar,Karnataka-571117

377686 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All The Peace And Parcel Of The Immovable Schedule PropeMahadevaiah 700006378029

2034 Ambur Tamil Nadu Murugan A Malini M Muthumariyamman Kovil Street 
Vaniyambadi,,Vaniyambadi,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635751

Muthumariyamman Kovil Street 
Vaniyambadi,,Valayambattu,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635751

216722 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land With Building,With An Ex Malini 700006199837

2035 Vita Maharashtra Rupa Krishnat Mohite Pratham Krishnat Mohite A/P Kadegaon,Chavan Apartment,Kadegaon,Sangli,Maharashtra-
415304

A/P Kadegaon,Chavan Apartment,Kadegaon,Sangli,Maharashtra-415304 1025450 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing City Survey NRupa Krishnat Mohite 700005919509

2036 Udumalpet Tamil Nadu Puthirankondan Akila No 3/33 Seelakkampatti Post,Pollachi,Pollachi,Coimbatore 
Dt,Tamil Nadu-642205

No 3/33 Seelakkampatti Post,Udumalpet,Pollachi,Coimbatore Dt,Tamil Nadu-
642205

3125793 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land situated at Tiruppur Regist Puthirankondan 700005855604

2037 Arkalgud Karnataka Abhilash Raghavi H M 17Th Ward, Narasimha Nayaka Nagara,Holenarsipur, 
Hassan,Holenarsipur,Hassan,Karnataka-573211

Ward 20, Dr.Ambedkar Nagara,Old Railway Station 
Road,Holenarsipur,Hassan,Karnataka-573211

582296 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : property No.37-519-109, Ward No.17, Assessment No.6196Raghavi H M 700007719080

2038 Bhadravathi Karnataka Balaji Naik Shobha Bai Siddapura  Thanda, Hosa Siddapura 
Post,Bhadravathi,Siddapura,Shimoga,Karnataka-577301

Siddapura Thanda, Hosa Siddapura 
Post,Bhadravathi,Siddapura,Shimoga,Karnataka-577301

772661 NPA 27-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Shobha Bai 700006676691

2039 Bagalkot Karnataka Yaseen Najirasab Gadadinni Gulshanabi Najirasab Gadadinni Taluk/Basavan,Bagewadi Kolhar,Kolhar,Bijapur,Karnataka-586210 W/O Najirasab Gadadinni Kolhar B Bagewadi,Kolhar Bijapur 
Karnataka,Kolhar,Bijapur,Karnataka-586210

501926 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Najeersab  Gadadinni 700006506553

2040 Boodhalur Tamil Nadu Ayyadurai M Baby A Door No 29 North Street Vanthanakottai,,Kulathur 
Taluka,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622203

Door No 29 North Street Vanthanakottai,,Kulathur 
Taluka,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622203

558036 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisBaby 700007294647

2041 Barshi Maharashtra Bharat Nagnath Rede Chaaya Bharat Rede Mu Kasarwadi Taluka Barshi,Dist 
Solapur,Barshi,Solapur,Maharashtra-413401

At Post Kasarwadi Barshi,Taluka Dist Solapur,Barshi,Solapur,Maharashtra-
413401

476680 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : (Schedule B) All that piece and parcel of the property beari Bharat Nagnath Rede 700006670079

2042 Haveri Karnataka Sridevi Malatesh Negalur Malatesh Negalur # Bevinamarad  Oni  Motebennur,Motebennur  Haveri  Karnataka  
581106,Motebennur,Haveri,Karnataka-581106

Motebennur Motebennur Byadagi,Haveri Karnataka 
581106,Motebennur,Haveri,Karnataka-581106

847147 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Sridevi Negalur 700005971946

2043 Theni Tamil Nadu Parthasarathi B Balamurugan S 1/269,North 
Street,Vallalnathi,Gandamanur,,Gandamanayakanur,Theni,Tamiln
adu-625517

1/269,North 
Street,Vallalnathi,Gandamanur,,Gandamanayakanur,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625517

778895 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in  SParthasarathi 700007622904

2044 Krishnarayanapuram Tamil Nadu Murugesan M Nagarathinam M Door No 52/17 Arikampalauyam 
Karur,,Andankoil,Karur,Tamilnadu-639002

Door No 52/17 Arikampalauyam Karur,,Andankoil,Karur,Tamilnadu-639002 1412602 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building compri Murugesan 700005571884

2045 Mannargudi Tamil Nadu Bakavathsingh P Gomathi U No : 1021, Mariyamman Kovil 
Street,Vedhavijayapuram,Orathanadu,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
614626

No : 3/535, Kothaiya Kadu,Thondarampattu 
West,Tirumangalakottai,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614905

719159 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisGomathi, 700004791046

2046 Mailaduthurai 1 Tamil Nadu Mallika Pushpa No 443 Melathenur 
Kondal,Valluvakudi,Valluvakudi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609116

No 443 Melathenur Sirkali Kondal Valluvakudi 
60911,,Valluvakudi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609116

343810 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building,  Comprised inPushpa 700005384247

2047 Nanjangud Karnataka Chinnaswamy Gopalamma Nanjanagudu Talloku Hosa Kadajatti Post,Kandegala 
Mysore,Hosakadajetty,Mysore,Karnataka-571315

Nanjanagudu Talloku Hosa Kadajatti Post,Kandegala 
Mysore,Hosakadajetty,Mysore,Karnataka-571315

303896 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule Proper Gopalamma 700007669381

2048 Pettavaithalai Tamil Nadu Chandiramathi T Arulraj T No 13/19 Kallai Malaimedu Kallai 
Karur,,Innungur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639110

No 13/17/2 Malai Medu Kallai Kallai Karur,,Innungur,Karur,Tamilnadu-
639110

494484 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and Parcel of land Comprised in S.F.No: 1115/ Chandiramathi 700004692497



2049 Pudukottai South Tamil Nadu Purushothaman A Adaikalam K No:227,South Street,Vathanakottai,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-
622203

No:227,Vathanakkottai,Vathanakottai,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622203 188583 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land Comprised in Old S.F.No. 7Purusothaman 700004636428

2050 Thindivanam Tamil Nadu Savithiri M Munusamy R No:1, Devikulam Thoppu, Devikulam, 
Nadukuppam,,Nadukuppam,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604303

No:1, Devikulam Thoppu, Devikulam, 
Nadukuppam,,Nadukuppam,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-604303

480415 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building , Comprised inMunusami 700006197831

2051 Tarabai Park Maharashtra Alka Prakash Kamble Mangal Sudham Kamble Ap Bachani,Tal Karveer,Kolhapur Rs,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-
416001

Ap Bachani,Tal Karveer,Kolhapur Rs,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416001 253951 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancAlka Kamble 700004423639

2052 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Prakash Sudha No 205 Pillaiyar Koil Street Periyakaraikadu,Sipcot 
Cuddalore,Vandipalayam,Cuddalore,Tamil Nadu-607005

205, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Periyakaraikadu,,Vandipalayam,Cuddalore,Tamil 
Nadu-607005

1041468 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Punjai N Sudha ELPCUDLR0026991

2053 Thirukovilure Tamil Nadu Jayashree M Muthuraman K No 5/138 Nattar Street 
Malavantangal,,Kandachipuram,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605701

No: 5/110 Nattar Nagar 
Mazhavanthangal,,Malavanthangal,Villupuram,Tamilnadu-605701

500737 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Muthuraman 700007190656

2054 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Rajeswari P Thamaraikodi P D No:11 Ammapatti Street Melmanagalam 
Periyakulam,Theni,Melmangalam,Theni,Tamilnadu-625603

D No:11 Ammapatti Street Melmanagalam 
Periyakulam,Theni,Melmangalam,Theni,Tamilnadu-625603

476546 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Bearing  ComThamaraikodi 700005979334

2055 Gumidipoondi Tamil Nadu Ramesh M Shanthi R No 201 Thiruvallur Nagar,G 
Ummidipundi,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

No 201 Thiruvallur 
Nagar,Gummidipoondi,Gummidipundi,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

239518 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building , Bearing PloRamesh SEGUMDI0347918

2056 Hubli Karnataka Nagaraj S Jakkammanavar Mudakavva S Jakkammanavar Kundagol Taluku Kubihal,Dharwad 
580028,Kubihal,Dharward,Karnataka-580028

Kundagola Taluka,Kubihal Kubihal Dharwad 
580028,Kubihal,Dharward,Karnataka-580028

272639 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All The Piece And Parcel Of The The Immovable Scheduled Sharif Bhutappa Chalavadi SEIBHBL0348464

2057 Nellikuppam Tamil Nadu Sankar Radha New Street,Pannakuchipalayam,Sathipattu,Palur,Tamil Nadu-
607102

New Street, Pannakuchi Palayam,Pallavarayanatham,Sathipattu,Palur,Tamil 
Nadu-607102

1014603 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Radha ELPNELLI0029486

2058 Kalewadi Maharashtra Sachin Dadu Khandale Neelima Sachin Khandale House No 1 Mulani Complex Somnath Nagar,Vadgaon Sheri 
Pune,Vadgaon Sheri,Haveli,Maharashtra-411014

House No 1, Mulani House, Somanath Nagar,Vadgaon Sheri Pune,Vadgaon 
Sheri,Haveli,Maharashtra-411014

1161436 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 15Sachin Dadu Khandale EMFKLWDI0028840

2059 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Sathishkumar A Rajeshwari S No 8 Nehru Nagar,,Netrambakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-
603313

No 8 Nehru Nagar,,Netrambakkam,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603313 432314 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Sathishkumar 700005236520

2060 Akluj Maharashtra Dipak Tukaram Shinde Pushpalata Tukaram Shinde A/P Bijvadi,Tal Malshiras,Tambave,Solapur,Maharashtra-413108 A/P Bijvadi,Tal Malshiras,Tambave,Solapur,Maharashtra-413108 266581 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancDipak Tukaram Shinde SEAKLUJ0240684

2061 Akluj Maharashtra Sunil Dnyanoba Jadhav Malan Sunil Jadhav A/P Uplai Osmanabad Yermala,,Yermala,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-
413525

A/P Uplai Osmanabad Yermala,,Yermala,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413525 2568392 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 12Sunil Dnyanoba Jadhav 700006545135

2062 Ambur Tamil Nadu Murugan V Gayathri M No.162,Mel Koorma 
Palayam,Mittalam,Ambur,,Mittalam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635811

No.162,Mel Koorma Palayam,Mittalam,Ambur,,Mittalam,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635811

190622 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building: Comprised inGayathri SEAMBUR0199222

2063 Bhadravathi Karnataka Vikas Ng Kumuda #Chandraprabha House Behind Shankar Gas Lower,Hutha 
Bhadravati Shimoga Karnataka,Bhadravati,Shimoga,Karnataka-
577301

Chandraprabha House Behind Shankar Gas Lower 
Hutha,,Bhadravati,Shimoga,Karnataka-577301

1250890 NPA 28-Oct-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Kumuda 700007871654

2064 Belgaum Karnataka Parashram Maruti Talwar Anil Maruti Talwar H No 351/22 Brahma Nagar Majagaon Belgaum,Udyambag 
Hukeri Belgaum Karnataka 590008,Belgaum,Belgaum,Karnataka-
590001

#351/22 Bhahma Nagar Majagaon Belgaum,,Belgaum,Belgaum,Karnataka-
590001

532089 NPA 08-Sep-24 Property Schedule : Item No : 1 All that piece and parcel of property bearing Pr Marevva Maruti Talawar 700007226920

2065 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Ramaiya P Eswari R D.No 41 Kaliamman Kovil Street, 
Thamaraikulam,,Periyakulam,Theni,Tamilnadu-625601

D.No 41 Kaliamman Kovil Street, 
Thamaraikulam,,Periyakulam,Theni,Tamilnadu-625601

268042 NPA 08-Sep-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land with common passage com Eswari SEBTLGN0264876

2066 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Karthik M Maruthapillai P D.No 195 Keela Street, 
Melamangalam,,Melmangalam,Theni,Tamilnadu-625603

D.No 195 Keela Street, Melamangalam,,Melmangalam,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625603

238419 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of Land and building Comprised in Karthik SEBTLGN0271380

2067 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Ravichandran P Indhirani R Dno:10/119,Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street,,E.Puthupatti,Endapuli,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604

Dno:10/119,Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street,,E.Puthupatti,Endapuli,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604

749656 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing  comprised in S. No Indirani SEBTLGN0301156

2068 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Muthulakshmi P Periyasamy P Dno:7/5,Palvadistreet,Sengulathupatti,Periyakulam,,Devadanapatt
i,Theni,Tamilnadu-625602

Dno:7/5,Palvadistreet,Sengulathupatti,Periyakulam,,Devadanapatti,Theni,Ta
milnadu-625602

574232 NPA 08-Jun-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land with common passage com Periyasamy 700005078222

2069 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Subburaj C Alagammal S D No:155 Indira Nagar A Vadipatty,Periyakulam 
Theni,Gullapuram,Theni,Tamilnadu-625562

D No:155 Indira Nagar A Vadipatty,Periyakulam 
Theni,Gullapuram,Theni,Tamilnadu-625562

188209 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building bearing  comp Suuburaj 700006783015

2070 Dharwad Karnataka Saraswati Bandivaddar Ningappa Bandivaddar Karikatti Belagavi Buranaki,Karnataka,Kakkeri,Belgaum,Karnataka-
591106

Karikatti Belagavi Buranaki,Karnataka,Buranaki,Belgaum,Karnataka-591106 824397 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule proper Saraswati Bandivaddar SEDARWD0349065

2071 Datta Nagar Maharashtra Pramod Shivkumar Chappalge Sarika Pramod Chapalage Gat No.1000/B/1 Near Mandrup 
Solapur,,Mandrup,Solapur,Maharashtra-413221

Gat No. 1000/B/1 Near Mandrup Solapur,,Mandrup,Solapur,Maharashtra-
413221

307166 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No. 10Pramod Shivkumar Chappalge 700005545556

2072 Dindugal 1 Tamil Nadu Balakumar A Andimuthu K 46813,South Street,N.Paraipatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624005 46813,Southstreet,N.Paraipatti,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624005 144340 NPA 08-Jun-25 Property Schedule :  All the Part and parcel of house site and along with buildin Andimuthu 700004850795

2073 Davangere Karnataka Anjinappa S Chandramma A K Colony Jammapura Anaji 
Davangere,,Anaji,Davangare,Karnataka-577512

A K Colony Jammapura Anaji Davangere,,Anaji,Davangare,Karnataka-577512 298257 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule The pr Anjinappa S SEDVNGR0227508

2074 Gumidipoondi Tamil Nadu Ramesh Shoba No 12 Panchayat Office Street  Arambakkam Post,Thokkamure 
Arambakkam,Arambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201

No 12,Panchayat Office Street,Arambakkam,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601201 931921 NPA 10-Apr-25 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, Patta No.104Ramesh 700005469033

2075 Karur Tamil Nadu Soundarapandian S Rangammal S 65,Nadarajapuram ,Veerarakkiyam 
Post,Balarajapuram,,Veerarakkiam,Karur,Tamilnadu-639114

65,Nadarajapuram ,Veerarakkiyam 
Post,Balarajapuram,,Veerarakkiam,Karur,Tamilnadu-639114

170450 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in Old N Soundara Pandian SEIBKRR0313475

2076 Sira Karnataka Narasappa Manjamma Mucchaveranahalli Manchaladore,Post Hagalavadi Hobali Gubbi 
Taluk,Manchaladore,Tumkur,Karnataka-572117

Mucchaveranahalli Manchaladore,Post Hagalavadi Hobali Gubbi 
Taluk,Manchaladore,Tumkur,Karnataka-572117

165593 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All the peace and parcel of the immovable Schedule ProperNarasappa SEIBSRA0243690

2077 Iyyampettai Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Thirunanasambandam J Durgalakshmi T No:34/4,Rishwan Nagar,Soolamangalam 
Road,Ayyampet,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614201

No:34/4,Rishwan Nagar,Soolamangalam 
Road,Ayyampet,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614201

296909 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisKanagavalli SEIYPET0260416

2078 Kanchipuram Tamil Nadu Mano K Gowri K No 74/15 Vallal Pachaiyappan 
Street,,Kanchipuram,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-631501

No 74/15 Vallal Patchaiyappan Street,,Kanchipuram,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-
631501

434233 NPA 08-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of Land and Building Comprised in TMano SEKNCRM0294861

2079 Karaikal Tamil Nadu Pushpa R Rajamanickam V No,2-343 Patti Road 
Vilundamavadi,Nagapattinam,Vilundamavadi,Nagapattinam,Tamil
nadu-611112

No,2-343 Patti Road 
Vilunthamavadi,,Vilundamavadi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-611112

238152 NPA 09-Dec-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised inPushpa SEKRIKL0261371

2080 Mancherial AP & TS Punnam Chiranjeevi Punnam Swapna H No 6 1 83 71 A,Prashanth Nagar,Maredupaka,Karim 
Nagar,Telangana-505209

H No 6 1 83 71 A,Prashanth Nagar,Maredupaka,Karim Nagar,Telangana-
505209

1028504 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that House bearing H.No.5-3-135/8/2/1 admeasuring 15Sri Punnam Chiranjeevi 700006228834

2081 Hubli Karnataka Shrikant Nagappa Goneppanavar - 43 Talwar Street Kyalkond Kyalkond,Haveri,Karnataka-581126 - 1074552 NPA 28-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing RDShrikant Nagappa Goneppanavar 700007731361

2082 Mannargudi Tamil Nadu Peramaiyan G Malathi P No : 340, North Street, 
Kalichankkottai,,Thanjavur,Tiruvarur,Tamilnadu-614017

No : 340, North Street, Kalichankkottai,,Thanjavur,Tiruvarur,Tamilnadu-
614017

1599544 NPA 09-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisPeramaiyan 700005545146

2083 Nellikuppam Tamil Nadu Dakshinamurthy V Minnalgodi D No:34 Appyampettai South St Madhanagopalapuram 
Kor,,Madanagopalapuram,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607301

No:34 Appyampettai South St Madhanagopalapuram 
Kor,,Madanagopalapuram,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607301

528830 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Dakshinamurthy SENELLI0308011

2084 Nilanga Maharashtra Farukh Allaudin Chaudhari Tahemuna Faruk Chaudhari Maharvdra Chowk,Nilanga,Bolegaon,Latur,Maharashtra-413521 Maharudra Chawk,Nilanga,Bolegaon,Latur,Maharashtra-413521 1214529 NPA 29-Mar-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Ward No. Farukh Allaudin Chaudhari 700004829903

2085 Oddanchatram Tamil Nadu Selvan R Chakkaraiyammal R D No 2/101 Palayapatty Oddanchatram 
Kedayurumbu,Dindigul,Oddanchatram,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-
624619

D No 2/101 Palayapatti Oddanchatram 
Kedayurumbu,Dindigul,Oddanchatram,Dindigul,Tamilnadu-624619

187040 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in NathaRaman SEODCRM0319714

2086 Ponnammapet Tamil Nadu Kannan M Amsavalli K D No 14/8,Chandran 
Garden,Chinnathirupathi,Salem,,Chinnatirupathy,Salem,Tamilnad
u-636008

D No 159,Gandhi 
Nagar,Chinnathirupathi,Salem,,Chinnatirupathy,Salem,Tamilnadu-636008

1112018 NPA 08-Sep-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of the land comprised Arijana NathPrabhu SEPONPT0301181

2087 Ponneri Tamil Nadu Murugan M Kamatchi M No 44 Perumal Kovil Street Vannipakkam Jothi 
Nagar,Tiruvallur,Anuppampattu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601203

No 44 Perumal Kovil Street  Vannipakkam,Jothi Nagar 
Tiruvallur,Anuppampattu,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-601203

1132858 NPA 13-Jan-25 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, Comprised inMurugan 700005590872

2088 Pandharpur Maharashtra Sonali Mahadeo Chormule Mahadev Laxman Chormule T Shetphal Shetphal Solapur,,Shetphal,Solapur,Maharashtra-
413317

T Shetphal Shetphal Solapur,,Shirbhavi,Solapur,Maharashtra-413317 935229 NPA 08-Oct-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the parcel of the property beari Sonali Mahadeo Chormule 700007022350

2089 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Santhi G Gunasekaran S 1/161,Maravakkadu,,Attivetti,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614613 1/161,Maravakkadu,,Attivetti,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614613 1768726 NPA 09-Dec-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisGunasekaran SEPTKTI0193466

2090 Pettavaithalai Tamil Nadu Dhilipkumar S Umarani S No 4/41,Keelakudi Street,Rajendram 
North,,,Thannirpalli,Karur,Tamilnadu-639107

No 4/41,Keelakudi Street,Rajendram North,,,Thannirpalli,Karur,Tamilnadu-
639107

301162 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land Comprised in Natham Old Dhilipkumar SEPTVLI0249094

2091 Rajarampuri Maharashtra Maruti Sanjay Kamble Sanika Maruti Kamble Malvadi Garjan Savarde Dumala,Tal Karvir Kolhapur,Savarde 
Dumala,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416001

Garjan, Kolhapur,,Savarde Dumala,Kolhapur,Maharashtra-416001 298079 NPA 10-Apr-25 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of Property bearing Grampanchay Maruti Sanjay Kamble 700005906489

2092 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Krishnan K Mohanampal K 434 Sarugani Via,Kumaravelur,Kumaravelur,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-
630405

434 Sarugani Via,Kumaravelur,Kumaravelur,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630405 794942 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building comprisKrishnan 700007227512

2093 Thirunagar Tamil Nadu Murugan G Vennila M 1-81 Muniyandi Koil Street 
Nedukulam,Thirumangalam,Madurai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625706

No 1-81 Muniyandi Kovil Street 
Nedukulam,Thirumangalam,Madurai,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625706

1017898 NPA 05-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Common passage withMurugan 700004928700

2094 Tanjavur 1 Tamil Nadu Kirubakaran G Chitrakala G No:108/4320 Ottakara 
Street,Keelavasal,Thanjavur,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-613001

No:108/4320 Ottakara Street,Kelavasal,Thanjavur,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
613001

2884655 NPA 10-Apr-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisGunasekaran SETNJAV0242693

2095 Tanjavur 1 Tamil Nadu Rajaram A Arunachalam G No:149,Innanviduthi,Vettikkadu 
Post,Vettikadu,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614902

No:149,Innanviduthi,Vettikkadu Post,Vettikadu,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614902 2020017.5 NPA 08-Aug-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisSenthamarai 700006302121

2096 Tanjavur 2 Tamil Nadu Saravanan C Neelavathi S No:72,Unjiyaviluthi,Chinna 
Ammankudi,Unjividuthi,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614614

No:72,Unjiyaviduthy,Chinna Ammankudi,Unjividuthi,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
614614

1378951 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisSaravanan SETNJII0291452

2097 Thiruvaiyar Tamil Nadu Prakash P Meena P 401 North Street Vettikkadu,Orathanadu,Sillathur 
Ktu,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-614902

210/1 Pillakurichi, 
Vettuvakottai,Karambakudi,Kulandiranpattu,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622302

578691 NPA 08-Oct-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisPrakash SETRVYR0338418

2098 Udgir Maharashtra Ashvini Bhima Gaikwad Bhim Maroti Gayakwad Ap Halli Tq Udgir Dist Latur,,Wadhona,Latur,Maharashtra-413518 Ap Halli Tq Udgir Dist Latur,,Wadhona,Latur,Maharashtra-413518 329606 NPA 10-May-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing GrampancAshvini Bhima Gaikwad 700005871314

2099 Usilampatti Tamil Nadu Pandeeswari V Arulmurugan M No 5/286, East Street, 
Thullukuttinayakkanur,,T.Krishnapuram,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625705

No 5/286, East Street, 
Thullukuttinayakkanur,,T.Krishnapuram,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625705

368300 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building bearing  comp Vijayakanth 700007605514

2100 Vedaraniyam Tamil Nadu Vasuki R Rethinakumar V No 3/175 Keezhakadu,Vedaraniyam Tk,Marudur 
Therkusethi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614714

No 3/175 Keezhaadu Marudur Therku,,Marudur 
Therkusethi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614714

385056 NPA 09-Dec-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Vasuki 700006007114

2101 Velachery Tamil Nadu Mohanavegetableshop Mohana L No 48 Habibullasahib Street Triplicane 
Chennai,,Tiruvallikkeni,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600005

No 14/3 Fakkir Shahib Street 3Rd  Line 
Veeranpuram,Triplicane,Tiruvallikkeni,Chennai,Tamilnadu-600005

1962597 NPA 08-Feb-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building bearing, CompMohana SEVLCRY0213521

2102 Vazhapadi Tamil Nadu Vinothkumar M Punitha V D No 6/40 Ther Veethi,Vellalakundam Salem,Vellalagundam 
Vazhapadi,Salem,Tamilnadu-636111

D No 6/40 Ther Veethi,Vellalakundam Salem,Vellalagundam 
Vazhapadi,Salem,Tamilnadu-636111

609242 NPA 08-Aug-22 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the land comprised in S.no.119/Vinothkumar 700004788453

2103 Washim Maharashtra Avinash Ramdas Dal Panchfula Ramdas Dal Paralkar Chawk, Sukravar Peth, Dhangarpura,Washim,Washim 
City,Washim,Maharashtra-444505

Shukrawarpeth, Washim,,Washim City,Washim,Maharashtra-444505 201525 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Western porti Avinash Dal SEWASIM0288093

2104 Madurai Area Office Tamil Nadu Jayakumar P Pandi S 2/125 G J Colony,Kinimangalam,Checkanurani,Checkanurani S.O-
Madurai,Tamil Nadu-625514

2/125 G J Colony,Kinimangalam,Checkanurani,Checkanurani S.O-
Madurai,Tamil Nadu-625514

217433 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of Land along with Building Compr Pandi S 700007560343

2105 Mulakadai Tamil Nadu Vasanth  T Sumithra  No 32 Sivasankaran Street,Erukkancherry Kodungaiyur 
Chennai,Kodungaiyur,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-600118

No 32 Sivasankaran Street,Erukkanchery,Kodungaiyur,Chennai,Tamil Nadu-
600118

1493549 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Thirumalai 700005923484

2106 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Jenifa  Saravanan  3/198, Pallivasl Street,Anthanapettai,Pappakoil, 
Nagapattinam,Karuvalankadai,Tamil Nadu-611102

99, Pudhu Theru,,Pappakoil, Nagapattinam,Karuvalankadai,Tamil Nadu-
611102

1275808 NPA 08-Feb-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Jenifa EMFNGPTM0013274

2107 Acharampakkam Tamil Nadu Sasikala   A Kabali   R No 0 Anna Nagar Indalur,Cheyyur 
Kanchipuram,Indalur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603301

O No 3/203C Mariyamman Koil St,,Indalur,Kanchipuram,Tamilnadu-603301 848103 NPA 08-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Kabali SEACRPK0283847



2108 Akluj Maharashtra Dasharath Ashok Shinde Sunita Dashrath Shinde A/P Vijay Chowk,Joshi Galli,Akluj,Solapur,Maharashtra-413101 A/P Vijay Chowk,Joshi Galli,Akluj,Solapur,Maharashtra-413101 508750 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing City Surve Dasharath Ashok Shinde SEAKLUJ0285945

2109 Arakonam Tamil Nadu Pushpalatha   S Saravanan   M No 86 /  97 Melapudi   Otraivadai 
Street,Thiruvallur,Podaturpeta,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631208

No 97 Otraivadai Street 
Sorakkapettai,Podaturpeta,Podaturpeta,Tiruvallur,Tamilnadu-631208

748282 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of Land, Comprised in Grama NathPushpalatha SEARKNM0238132

2110 Birur Karnataka Ramakrishna   Gowramma   Chowdlapura Chickmagalur Kadur,,Kadur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-
577548

Chowdlapura,Kadur,Kadur,Chickmagalur,Karnataka-577548 228794 NPA 08-Oct-22 Property Schedule : Khatha No 94, GP No.150900204500200098, situated at ChRamakrishna SEBIRUR0335173

2111 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu Chinnasamy   M Ayyammal   C D.No 148 South Street, Puthukkottai,,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-
625604

D.No 148 South Street, Puthukkottai,,Endapuli,Theni,Tamilnadu-625604 257288 NPA 10-Mar-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land bearing  Plot No. 165 comp Chinnasamy SEBTLGN0255407

2112 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Thangam   S Sathiyamoorthi   S 23 Murugan Koil St Pachayankuppam 
Cuddalore,,Pachayankuppam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607003

23 Murugan Koil St Pachayankuppam 
Cuddalore,,Pachayankuppam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-607003

313921 NPA 11-May-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Sathiyamoorthy 700005692740

2113 Dharwad Karnataka Munir  Navalagund Kashimasab  Navalagund Manakilla Dharwad,,Dharwad,Dharward,Karnataka-580001 Fakkira Oni Vijay Road Dharwad,,Dharwad,Dharward,Karnataka-580001 1554133 NPA 08-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of property bearing Assessment 12Sri Kashimsab S/O Mahaboobsab Navalagund 700007926590

2114 Hosur Tamil Nadu Sarathkumar   I Inbanathan   R No 71/5 Vadakkupattarai Village 
Melalathur,,Melalathur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635806

No 71/5 Vadakkupattarai Village Melalathur,,Melalathur,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635806

1809462 NPA 08-Jan-25 Property Schedule : Item No 2 (Doc.No.98/2013)  All that piece and parcel of la Inbanathan SEHSOUR0275660

2115 Bodi Tamil Nadu Pavunraj   M Selvi   P No,34,Karuppanan Street, 
Markeyankottai,,Markkayankottai,Theni,Tamilnadu-625515

No,34,Karuppanan Street, 
Markeyankottai,,Markkayankottai,Theni,Tamilnadu-625515

162744 NPA 08-Aug-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land comprised in Natham Old S Pavunraj SEIBBDI0347844

2116 Kumbakonam 2 Tamil Nadu Revathi  M Anbarasi   M 769, East Street,Arulmozhi,Karaikurichi,Ariyalur,Tamilnadu-
612904

5/6B1, East Street,Arulmozhi,Karaikurichi,Ariyalur,Tamilnadu-612904 446842 NPA 08-Feb-24 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of the land building comprised in NRevathi 700005733704

2117 Kattumanarkoil Tamil Nadu Dhanalakshmi   V Vijay   A No 3/673, Pudu Street,,Mamangalam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-
608701

No 3/673, Pudu Street,,Mamangalam,Cuddalore,Tamilnadu-608701 412749 NPA 09-Jul-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Dhanalakshmi 700005394496

2118 Mondha Maharashtra Sachin Vishwanath Kale Padminibai Vishvnath Kale 4-6-7 Gadipura Nanded Near Gandhi Rashtriy Hindi,Vidyalay 
Nanded,Itwara Nanded,Nanded,Maharashtra-431604

Gadipur Near Hanuman Temple Itwara Nanded,,Itwara 
Nanded,Nanded,Maharashtra-431604

820148 NPA 08-Oct-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Survey No Sachin Vishwanath Kale 700006194143

2119 Mysore Karnataka Johnson V G Mercy Kutty  Pt Korehundi Chamarajapuradahundi,Nanjangud Nanjangud 
Mysore,Nanjangud,Mysore,Karnataka-571301

Korehundi Chamarajapuradahundi,Nanjangud Nanjangud 
Mysore,Nanjangud,Mysore,Karnataka-571301

1699439 NPA 28-May-24 Property Schedule : All the piece and parcel of The immovable schedule proper John Son V G 700005314231

2120 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Alexandar  N Muthuselvi   A 399A,South 
Street,Kodiyalathur,Valivalam,,Valivalam,Nagapattinam,Tamilnad
u-610207

399A,South 
Street,Kodiyalathur,Valivalam,Nagapatt,,Valivalam,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-
610207

260686 NPA 11-May-22 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Alexandar SENGPTM0312806

2121 Pettavaithalai Tamil Nadu Sivasankar   P Mariayayi   P No: 5/469 Rathinapuri Colony Inungur Kulithalai,Innungur, 
Karur,Innungur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639110

No 5/469 Rathinapuri Colony Inungur Kulithalai,Innungur 
Karur,Innungur,Karur,Tamilnadu-639110

934794 NPA 09-Dec-21 Property Schedule : All that Piece and Parcel of land along with building compri Periyannan SEPTVLI0316402

2122 Pettavaithalai Tamil Nadu Barathan   M Ashok   B No 14 East Street Melnangavaram,Kulithalai 
Tk,Poyyamani,Karur,Tamilnadu-639110

No 14 East Street Melnangavaram, Kulithalai 
Tk,Nangavaram,Poyyamani,Karur,Tamilnadu-639110

409027 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building compri Ashok 700005888506

2123 Pudukottai South Tamil Nadu Ilayaraja   R Renukadevi   I No:1-50, South Thalampatti,,Periyur, Nachanthu 
Patti,,Kottur,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622404

No:1*57, Nadutheru,,South 
Thalampatti,,Nachandupatti,Pudukkottai,Tamilnadu-622404

508925 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of Land Comprised in S.F.No: 21/6 Ilaiyaraja SEPUDKT0257881

2124 Pudur Tamil Nadu Manikandan   R Renuka   M 2-74 T Velamkulam Kothankulam 
Thiruppuvanam,Sivagangai,Tiruppuvanam,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-
630611

2-74 T Velamkulam Kothankulam 
Thiruppuvanam,Sivagangai,Tiruppuvanam,Sivaganga,Tamilnadu-630611

430431 NPA 08-Nov-23 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and Common passage withManikandan 700007219468

2125 Rajapalayam Tamil Nadu Mahesan   C Poomari   M 71,Indhira Colony,Seithur,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626121 72,Indra Colony,Seithur,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626121 193341 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building compri Mahesan 700005408465

2126 Sivakasi Tamil Nadu Muthuraj   A Mariammal   M D.No:4/1369 Kalaingar Colony Thayilpatti,Ramalingapuram 
Virudhunagar,Thayilpatti,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626128

D.No:4/1369 Kalaingar Colony,Ramalingapuram Thayilpatti 
Virudhunagar,Thayilpatti,Virudhunagar,Tamilnadu-626128

271570 NPA 08-Oct-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land along with building compri Muthuraj 700005905929

2127 Sholvandan Tamil Nadu Ramkumar   G Ganesan   M No 22 Gandhiji Street,A 
Vallalapatti,A.Vellalapatti,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625301

No 22 Gandhiji Street,A Vallalapatti,A.Vellalapatti,Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625301

1010288 NPA 09-Jul-24 Property Schedule : All the Part and parcel of house site along with building comMetchi 700007382184

2128 Tanjavur 1 Tamil Nadu Ramkumar   M Angammal   M No:10B/50B Pokkara Ayyanar 
Street,Thanjavur,Thanjavur,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-613001

No:10B/50B Pokkara Ayyanar 
Street,Thanjavur,Thanjavur,Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-613001

335285 NPA 09-Dec-23 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisRamkumar SETNJAV0237859

2129 Thiruppananthal Tamil Nadu Vasanthi   K Dineshkumar   K No:195 North 
Street,Pappakudi,Pandanallur,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-609807

No:195 North Street,Pappakudi,Pandanallur,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-
609807

250996 NPA 08-Jun-22 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building ComprisKrishnamoorthy SETRPPA0303342

2130 Thiruppathur Tamil Nadu Chinnaraj   V Parthiban   C No.23/5 Kasinayakkanpatti Tirupattur 
Velore,,Periyakasinaickenpatti,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635901

No.23/5 Kasinayakkanpatti Tirupattur 
Velore,,Periyakasinaickenpatti,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635901

281743 NPA 08-Feb-25 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with building,with an extenChinnaraj SETRPPR0232099

2131 Thiruppathur Tamil Nadu Govindasami   M Murugammal   G No 4/2 Gandhinagar Sellarapatti 
Tirupattur,,Elavampatti,Vellore,Tamilnadu-635602

No 4/2 Gandhinagar Sellarapatti Tirupattur,,Elavampatti,Vellore,Tamilnadu-
635602

468398 NPA 09-Apr-24 Property Schedule : All that piece and parcel of land with an extent of 7957 Sq.fMurugammal 700007577652

2132 Usilampatti Tamil Nadu Mariyal   O Ochukalai   A No 17, K.Perumalpatti, Kalluthu,Usilampatti, 
Madurai,Kalluthu,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625537

No 17, K.Perumalpatti, Kalluthu,Usilampatti, 
Madurai,Kalluthu,Madurai,Tamilnadu-625537

323893 NPA 10-Mar-25 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in  SOchukalai 700004669829

2133 Vadalur Tamil Nadu Veerapandiyan   R Latha   R No 14 Sriraman Street Kattumannarkovil 
Tk,Sriraman,Sriraman,Ariyalur,Tamilnadu-608703

No 14 Cement Road Thiruraman Thirumuttam 
Srimushna,,Sriraman,Ariyalur,Tamilnadu-608703

177792 NPA 08-Aug-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Ravichandran SEVDLUR0315229

2134 Vedaraniyam Tamil Nadu Thamaraiselvi  B Baskaran   S No 5/74 Keezhpathi Ayakkaranpulam Iii Sethi,,Ayakarmvalam Iii 
Sethi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614707

No 5/74 Keezhpathi Ayakkaranpulam Iii Sethi,,Ayakarmvalam Iii 
Sethi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614707

1040441 NPA 08-Sep-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Baskaran SEVDRYM0320341

2135 Vedaraniyam Tamil Nadu Rukmani  S Balamurugan   S No 2/85 Nallan Kuthagai South,Ayakkarambulam,Ayakarmvalam 
Iii Sethi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614707

No 2/85 Nallankuthagai,Ayakaranpulam Iii Sethi,Ayakarmvalam Iii 
Sethi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614707

317217 NPA 10-Apr-25 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in Balamurugan 700005431609

2136 Vedaraniyam Tamil Nadu Rethinam  G Kaveri   R No 4/261 Melpathi Ayakkaranpulma 3Rd Sethi,,Ayakarmvalam Iii 
Sethi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614707

No 4/261 Melpathi Ayakaranpulam,,Ayakarmvalam Iii 
Sethi,Nagapattinam,Tamilnadu-614707

1441043 NPA 08-Oct-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of land and building Comprised in Rethinam 700007659349

2137 Vijayawada AP & TS Yemineni  Venkateswaramma Yemineni Siva Prasad D No 8 66 Thumuluru Village Kollipara Mandal,Guntur 
District,Tumuluru,Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-522304

D No 8 66 Thummuluru Village Kollipara,Mandal Guntur District Near 
Gowada,Tumuluru,Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-522304

1045448 NPA 08-Jan-24 Property Schedule : All that Piece and parcel of the property admeasuring 230.0Yemineni Siva Prasad 700006299608

2138 Valliyur Tamil Nadu Mookkammal   S Ramasubbu   S 6/24 Kasba East Street Erukkandurai,Erukkandurai 
Tirunelveli,Erukkanthurai,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-627106

6/24 Kasba East Street Erukkandurai,Erukkandurai 
Tirunelveli,Erukkanthurai,Tirunelveli,Tamilnadu-627106

196800 NPA 08-Jun-24 Property Schedule : All the Piece and parcel of land along with building Bearing Ramasubbu SEVLIYR0221938
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